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Berkshire Dividend Growth Strategy
Berkshire Firm Update – 12.31.2025

*Berkshire Asset Management, LLC (Berkshire) is a fee-based, SEC registered advisory firm serving the portfolio management needs of high net worth and institutional clients. Berkshire Asset 
Management, Inc. was formed in 1986 as a SEC registered investment adviser. In 1999 the company was sold to Legg Mason. In 2007, senior leadership repurchased the firm, forming Berkshire Asset 
Management, LLC, the company built to serve you today. In December 2022, iM Global Partner, a leading global asset management network, made a strategic, non-controlling investment in Berkshire.

Our current business view: fundamentals are the strongest in our history

 Ownership: majority employee owned with more than a 30-year operating history*

 Extremely low professional turnover

 Controlled, measured growth

 Low overhead cost structure enhancing the long-term stability of the firm

Our investment principles remain consistent and focused

 Deliver quality investment results

 Narrow focus on large cap dividend investing

‐ Enduring dividend growth to meet client goals and objectives

‐ “Forward looking” fundamental process vs. backward looking screening 

Our service model provides distinguished support 

 Seek to maintain premier boutique status to quality advisors and platforms

 Direct communication with portfolio managers to enhance advisor support

 Customized portfolio management
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Berkshire Dividend Growth Strategy
Philosophy & Objectives

Investments are not FDIC-insured, nor are they deposits of or guaranteed by a bank or any other entity, so they may lose value. Investors should carefully consider investment objectives, risks, charges 
and expenses.   Additional information can be obtained from a financial professional and should be read carefully before investing.  Dividends and yields represent past performance, there is no 
assurance they will continue to be paid in the future. Platform restrictions may apply.

We believe a diversified portfolio of high-quality businesses consistently increasing dividends can lead to 
attractive long-term investment results: 

 Dividend growth provides transparent insight into a company’s fundamentals and vitality

 Dividends have contributed a significant amount to total market return over time 

 Dividend-paying companies may provide downside protection in volatile markets

(Source: Zacks)

Portfolio Goals:

 Achieve a blend of high current income and growth of dividend income over time

 Achieve capital appreciation in underlying holdings through superior stock selection

 Dampen volatility in uncertain market environments

 Avoid stocks with a high correlation to fixed income

 Through quality and transparency; help clients to understand/appreciate what they own
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Berkshire Dividend Growth Strategy
Long Term Compounding Effect of Dividends 

For illustrative purposes only. Graph assumes a 70-year time horizon. The S&P 500 index returns are provided to represent the investment environment existing during the time periods shown. For 
comparison purposes, the index does not include any trading costs, management fees, or other costs, and the reinvestment of dividends and other distributions is assumed. An investor cannot invest 
directly in an index. Dividends are not guaranteed, and may be subject to change. The return shown may not be representative of the Berkshire Dividend Growth strategy. Growth rates of dividends vary 
and illustration may not be indicative of future returns.
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Berkshire Dividend Growth Strategy
Portfolio Value and Income w/ Dividends Reinvested

Please reference page 19 in this presentation for Returns Net of 3% Fees. 3% fee represents the max fee in “wrap” programs in which Berkshire Dividend Strategy participates. Intended for illustrative 
purposes only. $1,000,000 is invested in the Berkshire Dividend Growth and Income Strategy at the inception of the Berkshire Dividend Growth and Income composite.  (6/30/2009). The $1,000,000 
investment is adjusted monthly based on the stated monthly total returns for the given composite. This includes the accumulation and reinvestment of dividends. The monthly adjusted account values are 
then multiplied by the current yield of the respective composite. The resulting monthly income figures are then charted in the graph. Dividends are not guaranteed and may be subject to change. Investing 
based on dividends alone may not be favorable, as it does not include all material risks. There is no guarantee any stated (or implied) portfolio or performance objective mentioned by Berkshire can be met. A 
fee of 1% annually is included in the analysis. Berkshire Dividend Growth and Income current yields are calculated in Zacks from a representative account only. Individual account yields and returns can vary. 
Calculation limitations: Changes of the underlying holdings in the index or composite can change current yield calculations. This can lead to various ranges of results that may appear more or less favorable. 
Example: Stock A with 3% current dividend yield is sold. Stock B, with a 4% current dividend yield is purchased. This would result in higher higher-yielding portfolio but is not the result of “dividend growth”.
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Total Dividends Accumulated: 
~$1,511,427.86 
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Berkshire Dividend Growth Strategy
Portfolio Value and Income w/ Dividends Distributed

Please reference page 19 in this presentation for Returns Net of 3% Fees. 3% fee represents the max fee in “wrap” programs in which Berkshire Dividend Strategy participates. Intended for illustrative 
purposes only. $1,000,000 is invested in the Berkshire Dividend Growth and Income Strategy at the inception of the Berkshire Dividend Growth and Income composite.  (6/30/2009). The $1,000,000 
investment is adjusted monthly based on the stated monthly total returns for the given composite. This includes the accumulation and reinvestment of dividends. The monthly adjusted account values are 
then multiplied by the current yield of the respective composite. The resulting monthly income figures are then charted in the graph. Dividends are not guaranteed and may be subject to change. Investing 
based on dividends alone may not be favorable, as it does not include all material risks. There is no guarantee any stated (or implied) portfolio or performance objective mentioned by Berkshire can be met. A 
fee of 1% annually is included in the analysis. Berkshire Dividend Growth and Income current yields are calculated in Zacks from a representative account only. Individual account yields and returns can vary. 
Calculation limitations: Changes of the underlying holdings in the index or composite can change current yield calculations. This can lead to various ranges of results that may appear more or less favorable. 
Example: Stock A with 3% current dividend yield is sold. Stock B, with a 4% current dividend yield is purchased. This would result in higher higher-yielding portfolio but is not the result of “dividend growth”.
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 Estimated Berkshire Dividend Portfolio Value (Net) Estimated Berkshire Annual Dividend Income (Net)

Total Dividends Distributed:  
~$1,120,002.12 
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Berkshire Dividend Growth Strategy
Berkshire’s Three: Pillar Process Edge

Investors should carefully consider investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses. Additional information can be obtained from a financial professional and should be read carefully before investing. 
Dividends and yields represent past performance and there is no assurance they will continue to be paid in the future. Platform restrictions may apply. “Forward Looking” does not imply a level of skill, however 
the term is used to reference the way we approach our analysis of individual companies. *We highlight these companies solely for illustrative purposes and not on the basis of investment performance or 
attribution to the overall performance of the strategy. The companies identified herein do not represent all of the securities purchased, sold or recommended for client accounts, and you should not assume that 
an investment in the companies identified was or will be profitable.  Berkshire retains the right revise or modify portfolios and strategies if it believes such modifications would be in the best interests of its clients. 
Model portfolios may or may not contain any specific security at any time, and decisions to invest should not be made based on the presumed or current composition of any model portfolio.

“Forward-Looking”*
 Attempt to identify perennial dividend growers before they are fully recognized by the market
 Recognize the value of a company lies in its future, not its past
 Avoid relying on widely used, oversimplified and static backward-looking screens to build a portfolio

‐ For example – some of our highest conviction dividend growth stories would have flunked traditional
backward-looking screens at the time of Berkshire’s purchase

Comprehensive View of a Business
 Evaluate companies through the lens of “business ownership” not *buying/trading stock*
 Remain focused on aspects of long-term company value: current dividend, future dividend, consistency

of dividends, quality of the balance and importantly, the company’s intrinsic value

Time Arbitrage
 Don’t destroy long-term value from short-term biases and market influences
 Realize the long-term value of a business may not be reflected in the price of the stock
 Allow the compounding effect of dividend investing to remain uninterpreted

“Commensurate to the design of our process, our goal is for investors to view Berkshire as a permanent part of 
their portfolio much like long-term real estate or a private business holding.”
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Berkshire Dividend Growth Strategy
Equity Selection Process
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Berkshire Dividend Growth Strategy
Top Ten Holdings – Characteristics 12.31.2025

Current dividend yield is the mean estimated annual dividend amount based on current calendar year, divided by the current stock price. Forward Price Earnings Ratio(P/E) is the ratio of the
price of a stock and the company’s projected earnings per share. Beta is a measure of volatility vs. an index. Return on equity (ROE) measures profitability by dividing dollars of profit by
shareholders’ equity. Dividend payout ratio is the fraction of net income a firm pays to its shareholders in dividends, in percentage. Source Data via Bloomberg, Zacks or Berkshire estimates.

Company Name Ticker % of Portfolio Dividend 
Yield (%)

P/E Next 4 
Qtrs Beta ROE (%) Dividend Payout 

Ratio (%)
JPMorgan JPM 4.73% 1.86% 15.50 1.10 15.68% 29.84%

Apple AAPL 4.28% 0.38% 33.00 1.07 164.74% 9.72%

Abbvie ABBV 4.22% 3.03% 16.58 0.51 0.00% 49.54%
Microsoft MSFT 4.09% 0.75% 29.05 1.02 40.69% 22.59%

Bank Of America BAC 3.72% 2.04% 13.08 1.10 9.81% 29.50%
Chevron CVX 3.70% 4.49% 21.85 0.67 11.18% 116.35%

Nucor NUE 3.60% 1.37% 15.06 1.13 28.20% 27.54%
Cisco CSCO 3.48% 2.13% 18.39 0.93 26.18% 40.67%

Norfolk Southern NSC 3.08% 1.87% 23.23 0.84 18.61% 47.99%
Qualcomm QCOM 2.93% 2.08% 14.19 1.37 61.53% 25.91%

Total Portfolio 2.33% 17.04 0.79 15.04% 44.54%
S&P 500 1.36% 21.98 1.00 18.86% 33.87%


SampleReport (2)

				Composite
Gross
Return (%)		Composite
Net
Return (%)																		Percentage
of Firm
Assets (%)						Internal
Dispersion
(%)		Composite
3-Yr
Std Dev (%)

								Benchmark
Return (%)				Number of
Portfolios				Ending
Portfolios				Composite
Assets ($)								Firm
Assets ($)

		Year																																



		2009		23.242		21.742		22.577				1				2				56,095,651.06				10.0				561,416,353.02		n/a

		2010		11.618		8.618		15.058				4				14				76,440,489.19				12.3				620,199,316.98		2.366

		2011		10.044		7.044		2.106				14				19				28,147,232.19				4.7				603,708,499.83		1.596

		2012		14.183		11.183		15.993				16				22				23,382,330.76				3.7				638,082,960.07		1.150		11.689

		2013		31.256		28.256		32.374				23				26				32,810,347.16				3.9				835,672,049.58		2.204		9.410

		2014		13.876		10.876		13.678				25				31				50,083,749.48				5.4				925,352,101.37		1.394		8.210

		2015		2.272		-0.728		1.375				30				43				64,600,416.88				6.8				948,893,543.33		1.228		10.337

		2016		15.294		12.294		11.952				36				44				85,834,954.51				7.3				1,174,938,708.06		1.714		9.943

		2017		16.948		13.948		21.823				35				44				81,708,371.68				5.7				1,441,980,347.41		1.946		9.227

		2018		-5.155		-8.155		-4.393				38				42				55,804,523.12				3.8				1,477,317,574.02		1.891		9.540

		2019		26.783		23.783		31.478				31				39				70,953,095.02				4.4				1,614,437,523.52		2.278		10.256

		2020		4.012		1.012		18.389				35				42				79,240,469.98				4.8				1,667,049,049.94		4.242		16.985

		2021		23.515		20.515		28.681				33				47				100,449,795.43				5.0				1,994,220,264.27		2.281		16.393

		2022		-2.480		-5.480		-18.124				44				55				106,684,832.12				5.0				2,127,204,900.51		3.060		18.981

		2023		6.105		3.105		26.261				55				61				123,471,628.50				5.3				2,319,412,168.89		2.955		14.923

		2024		12.320		9.320		24.998				55				63				116,293,909.76				4.7				2,474,836,236.30		2.109		14.808

		2025		14.889		11.889		17.860				54				61				107,575,555.85				..				..		2.112		10.572



														Composite
Gross
Return (%)				Composite
Net
Return (%)

																						Benchmark
Return (%)

										Period																



										1 Year				14.89%				11.89%				17.86%

										3 Year				11.03%				8.03%				22.96%

										5 Year				10.52%				7.52%				14.40%

										7 Year				11.74%				8.74%				17.27%

										Since Inception				12.85%				9.82%				15.07%



		

		Berkshire Asset Management, LLC claims compliance with the Global Investment Performance Standards (GIPS®) and has prepared and presented this report in compliance with the GIPS standards. Berkshire Asset Management, LLC has been independently verified for the periods January 1, 2009 through December 31, 2024. The verification report is available upon request. A firm that claims compliance with the GIPS standards must establish policies and procedures for complying with all the applicable requirements of the GIPS standards. Verification provides assurance on whether the firm’s policies and procedures related to composite and pooled fund maintenance, as well as the calculation, presentation, and distribution of performance, have been designed in compliance with the GIPS standards and have been implemented on a firm-wide basis. Verification does not provide assurance on the accuracy of any specific performance report.  Notes:Berkshire Asset Management is a fee-based, SEC registered advisory firm serving the portfolio management needs of personal high net worth and institutional clients.  Policies for valuing investments, calculating performance, and preparing GIPS reports are available upon request. The Dividend Growth Composite contains portfolios invested in Berkshire’s Dividend Growth Strategy with an equity allocation target of 90% - 100%. The Dividend Growth Strategy’s primary objective is to generate a growing stream of equity income by investing in a diversified portfolio of equities with stable, high, and growing dividends. The minimum size required to be in this composite is $300,000.The benchmark is the S&P 500 Index. The index returns are provided to represent the investment environment existing during the time periods shown. For comparison purposes, the index is fully invested, does not include any trading costs, management fees, or other costs, and the reinvestment of dividends and other distributions is assumed. An investor cannot invest directly in an index.Valuations are computed and performance is reported in U.S. dollars.Gross returns are presented before management and other fees but after all trading expenses. Net returns are calculated by deducting actual management fees from gross returns. Returns reflect the reinvestment of dividends and other earnings and are gross of reclaimable withholding taxes. Some portfolios in the composite may pay zero commissions. The standard investment management fee schedule is as follows: 1.00% on the first $2 million; 0.75% on the next $3 million; 0.65% on the next $5 million; and 0.50% over $10 million.This composite was created in August 2016 and incepts on July 1, 2009. A list of composite descriptions and limited distribution pooled fund descriptions are available upon request. Internal dispersion is calculated using the equal-weighted standard deviation of annual gross returns of those portfolios that were included in the composite for the entire year. It is not presented for any period with five or fewer accounts in the composite for the full year.The three-year annualized standard deviation measures the variability of the composite gross returns and the benchmark returns over the preceding 36-month period.Past performance does not guarantee future results.GIPS® is a registered trademark of CFA Institute. CFA Institute does not endorse or promote this organization, nor does it warrant the accuracy or quality of the content contained herein.  











100%Div - Composite

		Record Type		Composite Name		Begin Date		End Date		Begin Value		End Value		Net Return		Gross Return		Benchmark Return		Portfolio count		Portfolios entering		Portfolios exiting

		4		100%Div		6/30/09		7/31/09		1483473.45		1614531.41		8.8345336		8.8345336		7.569473611		1		1		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/09		8/31/09		1614531.41		1661810.17		2.928327		2.928327		3.541322661		1		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/09		9/30/09		1661810.17		1699502.89		2.2681727		2.2681727		3.75145989		1		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/09		10/31/09		52079076.08		51797646.63		-0.56419195		-0.536297389		-1.814216919		2		1		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/09		11/30/09		51797646.63		54832792.17		5.881028891		5.957377325		5.900809662		2		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/09		12/31/09		54832792.17		56095651.06		2.075464651		2.075464651		1.948900398		2		0		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/09		1/31/10		58371544.19		56258874.7		-3.590033209		-3.261702549		-3.597278912		4		2		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/10		2/28/10		56258874.7		57586034.26		2.370617396		2.395039547		3.09754996		4		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/10		3/31/10		59689375.53		62768287.25		5.170698793		5.170698793		6.034518445		6		2		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/10		4/30/10		65134501.83		65810631.74		1.03471436		1.102673233		1.5787694		8		2		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/10		5/31/10		65810631.74		61377474.69		-6.898196051		-6.878093886		-7.985062498		8		0		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/10		6/30/10		61377474.69		58861330.07		-4.107763453		-4.107763453		-5.234839741		8		0		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/10		7/31/10		58861330.07		63190488.95		7.311646234		7.333827364		7.006321895		8		0		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/10		8/31/10		63496627.22		61715052.69		-2.796312601		-2.733872146		-4.514433879		9		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/10		9/30/10		64416161.41		68294317.97		6.103708046		6.103708046		8.924473818		11		2		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/10		10/31/10		68943752.57		70817342.96		2.773692818		2.773692818		3.80489519		12		1		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/10		11/30/10		70817342.96		76178527.49		-1.378397867		-1.314656696		0.012838208		12		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/10		12/31/10		70775684.93		76440489.19		5.633278273		5.633278273		6.683144961		14		3		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/10		1/31/11		77508395		77841398.01		0.463585204		0.588427108		2.370158927		17		3		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/11		2/28/11		77841398.01		80388916.55		3.300258819		3.335723464		3.425909233		17		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/11		3/31/11		81447805.53		81708202.71		1.068799151		1.068799151		0.03977573		18		1		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/11		4/30/11		81708202.71		85037592.04		4.078800096		4.078800096		2.961533175		18		0		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/11		5/31/11		85037592.04		89410013.84		0.435291657		0.507089171		-1.131963595		18		0		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/11		6/30/11		89698945.49		88818681.1		-0.963819866		-0.963819866		-1.666913194		19		1		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/11		7/31/11		88818681.1		86204059.02		-2.977489309		-2.977489309		-2.033463731		19		0		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/11		8/31/11		86204059.02		85082702.4		-2.120729518		-2.044085053		-5.432189747		19		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/11		9/30/11		85845484.81		81991362.84		-4.51244381		-4.51244381		-7.029887843		20		1		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/11		10/31/11		81991362.84		89251658.85		7.899520869		7.899520869		10.92931665		20		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/11		11/30/11		18848491.77		18516963.83		0.534381905		0.68826632		-0.220999933		17		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/11		12/31/11		27471388.4		28147232.19		2.553728998		2.553728998		1.022915784		19		2		1

		4		100%Div		12/31/11		1/31/12		28147232.19		27540417.06		1.538367662		1.671629779		4.48154201		19		0		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/12		2/29/12		27540417.06		29949350.49		2.444813742		2.471029494		4.324195233		19		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/29/12		3/31/12		29949350.49		31071628.16		2.927994269		2.927994269		3.290929381		19		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/12		4/30/12		34979214.83		33909249.53		0.070998904		0.211705091		-0.627689813		21		2		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/12		5/31/12		29524491.32		28041004.87		-4.370667055		-4.355091519		-6.010077759		22		2		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/12		6/30/12		28041004.87		28913695.87		4.078649526		4.078649526		4.120221147		22		0		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/12		7/31/12		29329648.34		30047357.75		1.987999719		2.151665968		1.388905811		23		1		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/12		8/31/12		23516442.95		23743698.44		1.11175254		1.11175254		2.252276498		22		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/12		9/30/12		23743698.44		23845152.49		2.114396265		2.114396265		2.584173227		22		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/12		10/31/12		23845152.49		23841751.18		0.440623543		0.440623543		-1.846434767		22		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/12		11/30/12		23841751.18		23823833.92		-0.337139675		-0.162259346		0.580107589		22		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/12		12/31/12		23520069.45		23382330.76		0.922029672		0.922029672		0.911471492		22		1		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/12		1/31/13		23797351.9		25055163.41		5.747537671		5.747537671		5.179494795		23		1		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/13		2/28/13		25055163.41		25962714.37		2.620983036		2.732791249		1.357495059		23		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/13		3/31/13		25962714.37		26900260.88		4.894363985		4.9511305		3.750323231		23		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/13		4/30/13		26900260.88		27525125.76		2.593875182		2.593875182		1.926665723		23		0		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/13		5/31/13		27859993.02		27765551.98		-0.098897826		0.068459139		2.33918489		24		1		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/13		6/30/13		27765551.98		27673460.94		-0.146855415		-0.146855415		-1.342892475		24		0		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/13		7/31/13		27673460.94		28846681.3		4.633290333		4.633290333		5.088432091		24		0		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/13		8/31/13		28846681.3		27639764.57		-3.908264544		-3.748355045		-2.896169063		24		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/13		9/30/13		29926997.58		30128122.99		2.33897383		2.33897383		3.135937132		26		2		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/13		10/31/13		30128122.99		31942005.79		4.503563463		4.527014963		4.596793924		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/13		11/30/13		31942005.79		32341291.54		2.128997622		2.272586796		3.047395072		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/13		12/31/13		32341291.54		32810347.16		1.921157718		1.921157718		2.531604468		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/13		1/31/14		32810347.16		31506857.2		-3.708929399		-3.684791863		-3.457398921		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/14		2/28/14		31506857.2		32575524.95		3.751305451		3.903295064		4.574389119		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/14		3/31/14		32575524.95		33222501.36		2.201262792		2.201262792		0.840568852		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/14		4/30/14		42114651.79		42288653.09		1.368530036		1.368530036		0.739206159		27		0		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/14		5/31/14		42288653.09		42740095.46		1.172295161		1.327242757		2.347414251		27		0		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/14		6/30/14		42211681.43		43062928.08		1.5487486		1.5487486		2.065748582		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/14		7/31/14		43062928.08		38718278.11		-2.188624035		-2.188624035		-1.379096004		26		0		1

		4		100%Div		7/31/14		8/31/14		39913035.47		41108818.52		3.957815003		4.131220291		4.000492122		27		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/14		9/30/14		43678923.01		43109863.26		-0.845859313		-0.845859313		-1.402367444		28		1		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/14		10/31/14		45400062.83		46897283.55		3.019527686		3.043154301		2.442538735		30		2		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/14		11/30/14		46897283.55		47931051.32		2.62488535		2.757025335		2.689465292		30		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/14		12/31/14		48855624.84		50083749.48		-0.17550805		-0.17550805		-0.251921163		31		1		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/14		1/31/15		55012258.43		51288900.33		-4.159671956		-4.120361198		-3.001931321		33		2		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/15		2/28/15		51981368.07		54150228.51		4.594978013		4.727304105		5.747173907		34		1		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/15		3/31/15		54901996		55232772.5		-0.337041005		-0.337041005		-1.581464182		35		1		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/15		4/30/15		56245773.19		56725130.24		0.662420061		0.662420061		0.959327207		35		1		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/15		5/31/15		57263393.19		57672324.04		0.83067221		0.987682829		1.285915681		36		1		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/15		6/30/15		57808886.98		57928411.28		-2.65293128		-2.65293128		-1.935789111		37		2		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/15		7/31/15		60604131.44		62271244.27		2.98863693		3.018410741		2.095127878		38		1		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/15		8/31/15		63817491.77		59974007.15		-5.854650198		-5.738852855		-6.033394938		40		2		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/15		9/30/15		61296808.47		60374145.87		-1.37988817		-1.37988817		-2.474355672		42		2		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/15		10/31/15		61382502.48		65918975.47		7.677441427		7.829763259		8.435422281		44		2		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/15		11/30/15		65918975.47		66109312.87		0.550600598		0.558116509		0.297391336		44		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/15		12/31/15		65446820.44		64600416.88		-0.548819994		-0.548819994		-1.577194854		43		0		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/15		1/31/16		63895365.01		65425614.26		-2.729322747		-2.701540588		-4.96242022		42		0		1

		4		100%Div		1/31/16		2/29/16		77913150.9		77628452.59		-0.105096612		0.016906977		-0.134913417		45		3		0

		4		100%Div		2/29/16		3/31/16		81471400.95		86848154.63		6.251442152		6.251442152		6.783815758		47		3		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/16		4/30/16		86848154.63		87353760.56		1.092292026		1.240800237		0.387672755		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/16		5/31/16		87353760.56		88900991.37		1.848075459		1.848075459		1.795800394		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/16		6/30/16		88900991.37		91608830.16		2.422804451		2.422804451		0.259124041		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/16		7/31/16		91608830.16		94431668.43		2.446144403		2.45687382		3.686905367		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/16		8/31/16		94809727.75		94160507.85		-0.42059097		-0.288528233		0.140478453		48		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/16		9/30/16		93496224.21		92755309.24		-0.679754206		-0.679754206		0.018688005		48		2		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/16		10/31/16		92755309.24		90933521		-2.268644145		-2.268644145		-1.824021004		48		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/16		11/30/16		86367345.28		89295671.16		3.816701967		3.971420426		3.703485833		46		0		1

		4		100%Div		11/30/16		12/31/16		84519961.55		85834954.51		2.403914924		2.403914924		1.976533285		44		0		58

		4		100%Div		12/31/16		1/31/17		85287179.34		85851924.01		0.785754969		0.785754969		1.896855558		41		41		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/17		2/28/17		85851924.01		91336568.04		3.59238574		3.734412593		3.970576767		41		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/17		3/31/17		91336568.04		90880905.84		-0.540914415		-0.534793424		0.116480952		41		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/17		4/30/17		92971424.12		92908750.38		0.327556866		0.474175601		1.027056923		43		2		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/17		5/31/17		92281182.39		93094414.25		1.010525379		1.010525379		1.407252629		42		0		1

		4		100%Div		5/31/17		6/30/17		91083136.42		91967164.11		0.762849499		0.762849499		0.624174614		43		3		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/17		7/31/17		76902361.7		77485119.94		0.685044813		0.695777522		2.056276131		41		1		2

		4		100%Div		7/31/17		8/31/17		77485119.94		71115726.7		-0.339219632		-0.196806287		0.306206226		41		0		3

		4		100%Div		8/31/17		9/30/17		71115726.7		73332135.24		3.091744715		3.091744715		2.062774838		41		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/17		10/31/17		73332135.24		73961883.14		1.312151811		1.312151811		2.333484043		41		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/17		11/30/17		77284664.02		79758963.14		3.393193237		3.540916211		3.066954816		43		2		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/17		12/31/17		80243700.09		81708371.68		1.178788003		1.187460134		1.111835265		44		0		43

		4		100%Div		12/31/17		1/31/18		74604793.6		77515948.56		3.97954968		4.085379199		5.72537389		42		42		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/18		2/28/18		78443417.43		74718533.28		-4.584463496		-4.584463496		-3.685579029		44		2		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/18		3/31/18		74646531.3		72352794.05		-2.952730135		-2.90457703		-2.541403782		45		2		1

		4		100%Div		3/31/18		4/30/18		72733981.26		72805523.87		0.065094953		0.065121522		0.383709085		46		1		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/18		5/31/18		72805523.87		73994374.42		1.392106641		1.392106641		2.408223314		46		0		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/18		6/30/18		74295493.26		73826901.32		-0.219326103		-0.077873043		0.615445366		47		1		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/18		7/31/18		73826901.32		77080256.66		4.548557419		4.548557419		3.721478724		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/18		8/31/18		77080256.66		78262043.63		1.605849641		1.605849641		3.258401862		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/18		9/30/18		74963702.24		64699075.83		0.608963886		0.73403781		0.569204998		46		0		1

		4		100%Div		9/30/18		10/31/18		64699075.83		61906753.75		-4.127747815		-4.127747816		-6.835004216		45		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/18		11/30/18		61038241.82		62163315.78		2.55020262		2.706168701		2.037809922		43		0		2

		4		100%Div		11/30/18		12/31/18		60791977.3		55804523.12		-7.921583056		-7.921583056		-9.028985692		42		0		44

		4		100%Div		12/31/18		1/31/19		56907464.94		60939106.45		5.481266927		5.481266927		8.013490576		38		1		6

		4		100%Div		1/31/19		2/28/19		65958554.41		68079606.93		3.377757064		3.514887288		3.210844727		40		2		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/19		3/31/19		68079606.93		68717309.25		1.59607162		1.59607162		1.943133165		40		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/19		4/30/19		68481966.03		70767816.49		3.555888424		3.555888424		4.049106181		40		1		1

		4		100%Div		4/30/19		5/31/19		73028560.67		69218670.56		-5.009880402		-4.877515961		-6.354961638		42		2		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/19		6/30/19		70274563.15		74560400.16		6.003547601		6.003557713		7.047671159		43		1		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/19		7/31/19		69018451.16		69090632.05		0.298802308		0.298802308		1.437142978		40		0		3

		4		100%Div		7/31/19		8/31/19		69090632.05		68633573.21		-1.909096743		-1.773724662		-1.583972395		40		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/19		9/30/19		65922290.96		67815346.91		3.2321309		3.2321309		1.871069796		40		2		2

		4		100%Div		9/30/19		10/31/19		67815346.91		69767420.66		2.006784046		2.144288226		2.165899154		40		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/19		11/30/19		69767420.66		71284354.06		2.40702727		2.40702727		3.629969065		40		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/19		12/31/19		69277615.28		70953095.02		2.883812687		2.883812687		3.018201184		39		0		1

		4		100%Div		12/31/19		1/31/20		72330896.8		71875708.51		-1.651045535		-1.518523852		-0.039207645		42		3		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/20		2/29/20		73047259.44		66236795.77		-9.1096587		-9.106741152		-8.231918144		43		1		0

		4		100%Div		2/29/20		3/31/20		66236795.77		57676483.22		-12.94134738		-12.94134738		-12.35128565		43		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/20		4/30/20		63167923.96		69010388.83		10.4837293		10.63231043		12.81937457		46		3		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/20		5/31/20		70468326.32		72127138.77		2.682202695		2.682202695		4.762806809		48		2		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/20		6/30/20		70944998.45		70804394.5		-0.05273989		-0.05273989		1.988720567		46		0		2

		4		100%Div		6/30/20		7/31/20		70033051.07		72419293.32		3.16034956		3.301505614		5.638513569		45		0		1

		4		100%Div		7/31/20		8/31/20		73014886.48		76470453.3		4.834653755		4.834653755		7.188052293		46		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/20		9/30/20		74440806.84		71859237.08		-3.084364238		-3.084364238		-3.799666104		44		0		2

		4		100%Div		9/30/20		10/31/20		71196859.88		69430805.45		-2.942482148		-2.810073603		-2.65937991		43		0		1

		4		100%Div		10/31/20		11/30/20		69490888.97		77328704.83		11.97770077		11.97770411		10.94639624		43		1		1

		4		100%Div		11/30/20		12/31/20		76801949.51		79240469.98		2.915145515		2.915145515		3.844817328		42		0		1

		4		100%Div		12/31/20		1/31/21		69664597.61		68660719.9		-1.20597589		-1.076001174		-1.009579996		38		0		3

		4		100%Div		1/31/21		2/28/21		73557145.56		77248456.48		3.432504228		3.432504228		2.757491995		42		5		1

		4		100%Div		2/28/21		3/31/21		82450212.02		87849909.08		6.21845114		6.21845114		4.379567186		43		2		1

		4		100%Div		3/31/21		4/30/21		88926691.09		90772853.98		2.317536618		2.447184208		5.336875798		45		2		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/21		5/31/21		91157089.2		93581954.47		2.576491698		2.576491698		0.698438338		46		1		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/21		6/30/21		93161307.31		92302311.59		-0.832154738		-0.832154738		2.334479005		45		0		1

		4		100%Div		6/30/21		7/31/21		93107190.29		94097137.2		1.082401615		1.211116228		2.375490324		46		1		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/21		8/31/21		94145009.94		96231002.41		2.043916102		2.043916102		3.040565408		46		2		2

		4		100%Div		8/31/21		9/30/21		96231002.41		92942975.45		-3.93370231		-3.93370231		-4.650977801		46		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/21		10/31/21		92942975.45		97608242.31		5.176696897		5.257610122		7.006179473		46		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/21		11/30/21		95659990.24		92725063.09		-1.872404133		-1.872404133		-0.692896086		45		0		1

		4		100%Div		11/30/21		12/31/21		94401256.48		100449795.4		6.417172553		6.417172553		4.481613185		47		2		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/21		1/31/22		100449795.4		99049713.77		-1.300299581		-1.180971177		-5.174703442		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/22		2/28/22		100385710.7		102259514.5		-0.635302629		-0.635302629		-2.994145914		49		2		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/22		3/31/22		102259514.5		102807530.9		2.628108847		2.628108847		3.712952951		49		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/22		4/30/22		108824112.4		104488417.4		-3.744447072		-3.625371998		-8.720182827		57		0		1

		4		100%Div		4/30/22		5/31/22		103876029.1		106072842		1.385041316		1.385041316		0.183461517		56		0		1

		4		100%Div		5/31/22		6/30/22		106435588.5		98557282.57		-7.246114699		-7.246114699		-8.254375958		57		1		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/22		7/31/22		104710213.1		110524328.9		5.442584106		5.567829928		9.220445119		57		1		1

		4		100%Div		7/31/22		8/31/22		110825351.2		107418494.2		-3.019540951		-3.019540951		-4.078187993		58		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/22		9/30/22		107418494.2		99184339.3		-7.949201773		-7.949201773		-9.209862405		58		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/22		10/31/22		97523937.6		108454648.1		11.37753534		11.50659393		8.096135074		57		1		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/22		11/30/22		105611200.3		111024606.7		6.12984171		6.12984171		5.588402513		55		0		2

		4		100%Div		11/30/22		12/31/22		111024606.7		106684832.1		-4.257524181		-4.257524181		-5.761449154		55		0		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/22		1/31/23		131400801.8		134366110.8		2.480285418		2.592309145		6.283392173		61		1		1

		4		100%Div		1/31/23		2/28/23		118135079.7		114510891.1		-2.89925389		-2.89925389		-2.43989515		60		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/23		3/31/23		114510891.1		114133704.7		-0.159449203		-0.160182012		3.671422912		60		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/23		4/30/23		118210824.4		118977628.9		0.907962754		1.029940308		1.560845208		63		3		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/23		5/31/23		117912613.4		112433066.8		-3.999380729		-3.999380729		0.43466596		62		0		1

		4		100%Div		5/31/23		6/30/23		111747522.1		118108355		5.459722198		5.459722198		6.607527608		61		0		1

		4		100%Div		6/30/23		7/31/23		118410249.8		122604364.5		2.72046434		2.836661285		3.212494946		62		1		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/23		8/31/23		123649797		119637986.7		-3.069459969		-3.069479725		-1.592153226		63		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/23		9/30/23		119637986.7		114781228.4		-3.795549212		-3.795549212		-4.767790349		63		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/23		10/31/23		113581516.9		110578694.4		-2.60340042		-2.495499385		-2.10265368		61		2		2

		4		100%Div		10/31/23		11/30/23		110157182.8		116692208.9		6.109167018		6.109167018		9.13253964		60		0		3

		4		100%Div		11/30/23		12/31/23		117111381.2		123471628.5		5.123981207		5.123981207		4.543061779		61		1		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/23		1/31/24		130081656.7		130633949.8		0.782734223		0.889935486		1.680426885		59		2		2

		4		100%Div		1/31/24		2/29/24		129366991.2		134674992.3		3.211449277		3.216454487		5.339560287		58		0		1

		4		100%Div		2/29/24		3/31/24		135284873.2		141366908.4		4.00592459		4.001844739		3.217459328		60		2		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/24		4/30/24		141677830.9		135941617.3		-4.158240623		-4.07329303		-4.084455579		61		1		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/24		5/31/24		138989770.7		144122504.7		2.76333701		2.765895381		4.958467582		64		3		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/24		6/30/24		130912556.6		131768392.7		-0.247478657		-0.245977756		3.588209602		64		1		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/24		7/31/24		131768392.7		138624747.9		3.587557131		3.580753598		1.217237522		64		0		1

		4		100%Div		7/31/24		8/31/24		138929605.3		127269365.2		2.102175034		2.216387693		2.425670041		65		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/24		9/30/24		136422857.9		137726368.6		0.764408431		0.74193704		2.135710185		66		1		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/24		10/31/24		137726368.6		119003947.1		-0.340072961		-0.456915358		-0.906857802		66		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/24		11/30/24		117813733.2		124364226.5		5.472877721		5.564859967		5.870114244		64		0		2

		4		100%Div		11/30/24		12/31/24		123806774.6		116293909.8		-5.964642261		-5.906721734		-2.383821195		63		0		1

		4		100%Div		12/31/24		1/31/25		113629186.5		107179545.3		3.756377638		3.853777193		2.78474026		62		0		1

		4		100%Div		1/31/25		2/28/25		93270371.57		104874361.5		1.59188377		1.59188377		-1.304812065		59		0		2

		4		100%Div		2/28/25		3/31/25		108302641.6		105017948.1		-2.408836539		-2.408836539		-5.634426899		61		2		2

		4		100%Div		3/31/25		4/30/25		108994851.3		105433396.9		-2.679718399		-2.584287664		-0.678093849		71		12		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/25		5/31/25		105433396.9		108598701.5		3.189776066		3.19240719		6.294471176		70		0		1

		4		100%Div		5/31/25		6/30/25		108598496.7		111178172.1		3.169196095		3.169196095		5.085264441		69		0		1

		4		100%Div		6/30/25		7/31/25		107480595		108794541.2		1.447342394		1.544920788		2.244298288		61		0		9

		4		100%Div		7/31/25		8/31/25		108794541.2		111542301.9		3.259258697		3.263139413		2.027150543		61		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/25		9/30/25		111639938.2		111396224.9		1.368287809		1.368287809		3.650009826		61		1		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/25		10/31/25		106341099.7		105865363.2		-0.258629658		-0.159711891		2.341360677		60		0		1

		4		100%Div		10/31/25		11/30/25		105865363.2		107075172.4		1.191099721		1.191099721		0.245100313		60		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/25		12/31/25		107426906.4		107575555.9		0.185419909		0.185419909		0.061223543		61		1		0



































































































































































































































































































WrapDiv - Composite

		Record Type		Composite Name		Begin Date		End Date		Begin Value		End Value		Net Return		Gross Return		Benchmark Return		Portfolio count		Portfolios entering		Portfolios exiting

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/11		1/31/12		$   1,744,756.74		$   1,861,359.17		1.558298121		1.808768282		4.48154201		6		6		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/12		2/29/12		$   2,162,602.84		$   2,204,551.34		1.845041314		2.096218661		4.324195233		8		2		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/29/12		3/31/12		$   2,108,617.42		$   2,172,394.79		2.771144578		3.024605945		3.290929381		8		1		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/12		4/30/12		$   2,903,352.85		$   2,918,039.11		0.300094318		0.547461409		-0.627689813		12		4		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/12		5/31/12		$   3,010,688.18		$   2,852,380.39		-5.815507631		-5.583223264		-6.010077759		13		1		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/12		6/30/12		$   3,091,708.22		$   3,204,607.99		3.39639308		3.651396479		4.120221147		15		2		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/12		7/31/12		$   3,305,253.21		$   3,398,673.66		1.894088281		2.145386591		1.388905811		16		1		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/12		8/31/12		$   3,934,750.94		$   3,961,026.80		0.693806481		0.942144572		2.252276498		18		2		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/12		9/30/12		$   5,690,499.26		$   5,801,039.82		1.461790459		1.712022606		2.584173227		21		3		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/12		10/31/12		$   6,445,890.60		$   6,473,953.49		0.127658983		0.374600801		-1.846434767		25		4		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/12		11/30/12		$   7,544,116.72		$   7,561,084.70		-0.489225303		-0.243805034		0.580107589		30		5		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/12		12/31/12		$   13,277,386.11		$   13,394,087.01		1.03541799		1.284598588		0.911471492		33		3		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/12		1/31/13		$   16,316,891.82		$   17,197,678.26		5.51769285		5.777927946		5.179494795		38		5		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/13		2/28/13		$   18,114,326.74		$   18,623,324.02		2.725954428		2.979304345		1.357495059		45		7		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/13		3/31/13		$   20,403,270.11		$   21,589,437.26		4.679564058		4.937732103		3.750323231		51		6		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/13		4/30/13		$   24,488,554.86		$   25,189,624.33		2.147807753		2.399731803		1.926665723		59		8		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/13		5/31/13		$   31,176,519.02		$   31,568,486.69		0.635800367		0.883995399		2.33918489		79		20		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/13		6/30/13		$   36,764,275.91		$   36,644,335.93		-0.397931205		-0.152285634		-1.342892475		96		18		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/13		7/31/13		$   44,378,007.65		$   46,393,152.22		4.005155425		4.261660196		5.088432091		118		22		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/13		8/31/13		$   60,671,484.52		$   58,260,810.84		-4.001672419		-3.764914646		-2.896169063		149		31		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/13		9/30/13		$   62,298,845.42		$   63,890,740.33		2.354627463		2.607061586		3.135937132		165		16		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/13		10/31/13		$   66,930,616.47		$   70,174,633.59		3.968074564		4.224487883		4.596793924		174		13		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/13		11/30/13		$   75,419,236.55		$   77,000,119.94		2.039166057		2.290822168		3.047395072		190		17		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/13		12/31/13		$   77,278,095.11		$   79,996,908.50		1.339587996		1.589518759		2.531604468		191		6		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/13		1/31/14		$   84,775,873.81		$   81,925,370.87		-3.868022608		-3.630935218		-3.457398921		193		7		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/14		2/28/14		$   82,522,802.74		$   83,960,952.58		3.679543612		3.935245336		4.574389119		194		11		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/14		3/31/14		$   71,820,104.05		$   73,381,408.72		1.797903265		2.048964357		0.840568852		168		9		36

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/14		4/30/14		$   65,887,294.57		$   66,827,234.23		1.174200079		1.423722951		0.739206159		148		6		26

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/14		5/31/14		$   61,372,470.04		$   62,207,907.41		1.35801449		1.607991295		2.347414251		153		14		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/14		6/30/14		$   61,922,678.23		$   63,758,738.47		1.613956774		1.864564204		2.065748582		156		6		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/14		7/31/14		$   64,445,502.85		$   63,779,091.25		-1.996477129		-1.754774003		-1.379096004		161		8		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/14		8/31/14		$   64,676,203.69		$   67,229,287.11		3.644731511		3.90034738		4.000492122		162		5		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/14		9/30/14		$   68,884,193.37		$   68,565,072.86		-0.73223358		-0.487412488		-1.402367444		168		6		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/14		10/31/14		$   69,100,032.30		$   70,611,360.02		1.975863996		2.227363987		2.442538735		174		9		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/14		11/30/14		$   70,813,915.60		$   73,890,560.84		2.636394431		2.889523468		2.689465292		176		2		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/14		12/31/14		$   76,115,951.72		$   76,194,646.76		-0.336526316		-0.090729303		-0.251921163		188		14		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/14		1/31/15		$   76,332,786.18		$   73,118,585.51		-4.982522519		-4.748183786		-3.001931321		191		4		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/15		2/28/15		$   75,148,082.90		$   80,130,009.28		5.176382185		5.435775517		5.747173907		199		9		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/15		3/31/15		$   81,394,331.28		$   80,863,140.53		-0.692899639		-0.447981539		-1.581464182		199		10		10

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/15		4/30/15		$   83,928,220.83		$   84,436,599.21		0.734332106		0.982770144		0.959327207		213		15		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/15		5/31/15		$   80,283,785.49		$   80,601,500.16		0.53932765		0.787284755		1.285915681		221		12		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/15		6/30/15		$   85,247,868.62		$   83,211,650.37		-2.936177074		-2.696791501		-1.935789111		230		10		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/15		7/31/15		$   86,162,548.16		$   89,343,057.52		2.842674036		3.096311814		2.095127878		237		8		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/15		8/31/15		$   92,940,545.93		$   87,587,899.26		-6.472044055		-6.241378884		-6.033394938		248		13		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/15		9/30/15		$   88,748,524.15		$   87,353,183.09		-2.086859276		-1.845379056		-2.474355672		255		9		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/15		10/31/15		$   87,939,146.72		$   93,999,520.79		7.625101856		7.890534391		8.435422281		258		7		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/15		11/30/15		$   91,824,237.46		$   92,451,082.66		0.341287504		0.588756188		0.297391336		263		12		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/15		12/31/15		$   86,751,542.93		$   87,370,377.85		-0.754379424		-0.50961295		-1.577194854		272		0		263

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/15		1/31/16		$   92,058,560.30		$   89,568,472.36		-3.498070004		-3.260070211		-4.96242022		281		281		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/16		2/29/16		$   93,226,072.49		$   93,126,515.24		-0.417444127		-0.17184668		-0.134913417		292		14		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/29/16		3/31/16		$   94,084,276.47		$   99,923,972.67		5.931090537		6.192345183		6.783815758		297		7		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/16		4/30/16		$   97,210,606.27		$   98,384,625.85		0.95793498		1.206924483		0.387672755		286		6		17

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/16		5/31/16		$   100,214,526.90		$   101,971,634.60		1.543668639		1.79410272		1.795800394		292		10		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/16		6/30/16		$   103,513,394.60		$   105,933,191.70		1.841735659		2.092904853		0.259124041		300		11		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/16		7/31/16		$   107,558,501.10		$   109,630,913.60		2.065905821		2.317627879		3.686905367		311		14		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/16		8/31/16		$   110,309,474.20		$   110,170,232.70		-0.38304152		-0.137359226		0.140478453		317		10		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/16		9/30/16		$   109,505,758.40		$   108,648,217.70		-1.001579969		-0.757423158		0.018688005		319		4		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/16		10/31/16		$   112,158,919.20		$   109,573,532.50		-2.357144409		-2.116330786		-1.824021004		330		13		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/16		11/30/16		$   121,493,658.60		$   127,530,333.00		4.338063846		4.595389659		3.703485833		369		41		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/16		12/31/16		$   134,860,144.00		$   140,468,053.20		2.125970187		2.377840381		1.976533285		387		0		369

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/16		1/31/17		$   148,542,630.50		$   149,201,703.50		0.491601463		0.739440862		1.896855558		414		415		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/17		2/28/17		$   152,516,767.60		$   158,317,583.10		3.674527401		3.930216754		3.970576767		435		25		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/17		3/31/17		$   159,790,852.40		$   158,236,880.10		-0.918359743		-0.673997688		0.116480952		442		10		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/17		4/30/17		$   161,688,308.50		$   162,130,306.20		0.276732428		0.524041902		1.027056923		451		11		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/17		5/31/17		$   164,256,484.60		$   166,185,015.00		0.6812899		0.929597122		1.407252629		452		10		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/17		6/30/17		$   168,549,024.10		$   171,156,973.80		0.896366619		1.145204278		0.624174614		459		11		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/17		7/31/17		$   173,640,381.10		$   174,668,957.30		0.462227211		0.709994165		2.056276131		469		12		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/17		8/31/17		$   174,269,428.80		$   173,496,534.50		-0.476046155		-0.230593236		0.306206226		467		5		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/17		9/30/17		$   174,884,504.90		$   180,594,698.50		3.036481616		3.290597376		2.062774838		473		10		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/17		10/31/17		$   183,410,637.40		$   185,224,644.90		1.280691753		1.530477262		2.333484043		479		11		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/17		11/30/17		$   186,968,754.10		$   193,263,248.30		3.058145334		3.312314523		3.066954816		483		11		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/17		12/31/17		$   210,594,036.30		$   213,946,309.70		1.041277381		1.290472429		1.111835265		558		0		487

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/17		1/31/18		$   217,623,995.80		$   227,284,971.40		4.302824763		4.560063667		5.72537389		578		582		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/18		2/28/18		$   227,510,043.20		$   217,161,002.80		-4.411413914		-4.175666674		-3.685579029		583		15		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/18		3/31/18		$   217,399,659.70		$   210,534,530.00		-3.267216209		-3.028647069		-2.541403782		581		16		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/18		4/30/18		$   205,286,474.20		$   204,238,301.00		-0.097921698		0.148463778		0.383709085		567		26		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/18		5/31/18		$   213,436,724.00		$   215,394,355.40		0.753039335		1.00152351		2.408223314		590		23		13

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/18		6/30/18		$   223,972,662.80		$   222,730,666.70		-0.711405472		-0.466533012		0.615445366		623		35		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/18		7/31/18		$   232,916,517.20		$   243,014,486.50		4.598205443		4.856172835		3.721478724		656		44		24

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/18		8/31/18		$   246,700,282.10		$   250,024,817.60		1.385920876		1.635965908		3.258401862		673		22		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/18		9/30/18		$   254,689,571.70		$   255,518,054.80		0.28160014		0.528921619		0.569204998		682		10		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/18		10/31/18		$   256,808,938.60		$   244,904,480.60		-4.620905875		-4.385675299		-6.835004216		682		9		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/18		11/30/18		$   248,343,497.20		$   256,242,818.70		2.930815708		3.184670867		2.037809922		690		13		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/18		12/31/18		$   255,833,087.70		$   234,623,809.70		-8.475762008		-8.250038547		-9.028985692		680		0		722

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/18		1/31/19		$   271,241,476.20		$   286,365,491.00		5.689882736		5.950542499		8.013490576		683		10		24

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/19		2/28/19		$   280,446,536.50		$   291,182,326.10		3.514379009		3.769673393		3.210844727		658		6		32

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/19		3/31/19		$   292,681,639.80		$   286,505,993.80		1.08704068		1.336348593		1.943133165		663		10		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/19		4/30/19		$   283,065,669.10		$   296,813,287.30		3.541258834		3.796619511		4.049106181		650		16		29

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/19		5/31/19		$   300,054,852.50		$   284,344,908.20		-4.976314795		-4.741960753		-6.354961638		668		23		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/19		6/30/19		$   284,138,669.60		$   300,382,565.60		5.713959383		5.974678526		7.047671159		668		7		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/19		7/31/19		$   298,949,438.80		$   308,883,940.40		0.140624264		0.387598058		1.437142978		664		11		15

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/19		8/31/19		$   306,297,192.10		$   300,055,293.10		-2.218849707		-1.977695011		-1.583972395		658		4		10

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/19		9/30/19		$   301,188,612.50		$   311,922,535.40		3.190834148		3.445330583		1.871069796		662		10		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/19		10/31/19		$   318,801,192.40		$   323,195,043.20		1.796160457		2.047217251		2.165899154		678		32		16

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/19		11/30/19		$   324,051,050.50		$   330,965,934.70		2.204166085		2.45622913		3.629969065		679		27		26

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/19		12/31/19		$   338,021,058.30		$   346,509,304.40		2.669163401		2.922373255		3.018201184		699		26		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/19		1/31/20		$   341,318,463.60		$   335,081,834.90		-1.614133364		-1.371487275		-0.039207645		696		23		26

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/20		2/29/20		$   350,759,791.90		$   318,059,016.20		-9.469407256		-9.246134391		-8.231918144		704		17		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/29/20		3/31/20		$   305,893,601.90		$   267,166,773.40		-13.20824143		-12.99418954		-12.35128565		631		13		88

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/20		4/30/20		$   267,088,718.50		$   293,659,579.80		10.07777415		10.34925563		12.81937457		619		15		27

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/20		5/31/20		$   295,562,635.60		$   303,710,183.70		2.466565587		2.71927578		4.762806809		629		20		10

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/20		6/30/20		$   305,427,470.10		$   306,984,001.90		-0.337689355		-0.09189521		1.988720567		625		27		29

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/20		7/31/20		$   312,023,902.50		$   320,605,640.80		2.962622285		3.216555888		5.638513569		626		23		22

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/20		8/31/20		$   258,701,191.60		$   270,959,743.20		4.844717291		5.103292648		7.188052293		619		11		18

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/20		9/30/20		$   270,709,231.00		$   262,095,293.80		-3.391818117		-3.153556278		-3.799666104		634		26		11

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/20		10/31/20		$   314,576,053.10		$   304,807,447.00		-3.012836213		-2.773599451		-2.65937991		635		21		20

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/20		11/30/20		$   295,302,643.50		$   338,382,113.10		11.00824321		11.28201948		10.94639624		629		12		11

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/20		12/31/20		$   339,686,716.30		$   356,672,622.70		2.258451946		2.510648874		3.844817328		640		15		11

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/20		1/31/21		$   366,977,548.40		$   362,785,543.60		-1.146615758		-0.902816644		-1.009579996		660		43		31

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/21		2/28/21		$   369,738,886.60		$   382,914,989.50		2.811486287		3.065047148		2.757491995		693		39		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/21		3/31/21		$   392,733,432.10		$   418,543,503.00		6.310955927		6.573147424		4.379567186		741		60		12

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/21		4/30/21		$   351,664,933.30		$   363,572,876.20		2.03061967		2.282254703		5.336875798		760		37		18

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/21		5/31/21		$   372,804,911.00		$   383,933,189.30		2.359264033		2.611709592		0.698438338		777		20		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/21		6/30/21		$   382,556,726.50		$   380,049,201.70		-0.939336206		-0.695025885		2.334479005		775		3		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/21		7/31/21		$   466,760,515.30		$   472,761,744.10		1.061284625		1.310529016		2.375490324		768		10		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/21		8/31/21		$   473,509,747.40		$   486,007,155.00		2.198852249		2.450902189		3.040565408		774		12		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/21		9/30/21		$   489,698,587.10		$   470,583,751.10		-4.279660441		-4.043588261		-4.650977801		790		20		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/21		10/31/21		$   472,984,347.20		$   499,829,560.20		5.794536039		6.055453905		7.006179473		790		7		8

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/21		11/30/21		$   499,739,487.70		$   490,576,190.10		-2.048357299		-1.806782124		-0.692896086		794		6		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/21		12/31/21		$   485,757,419.40		$   516,615,108.40		6.162581314		6.424406879		4.481613185		786		1		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/21		1/31/22		$   533,915,782.10		$   525,240,071.80		-1.892018714		-1.650057965		-5.174703442		818		22		12

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/22		2/28/22		$   531,307,964.20		$   525,699,532.30		-1.410296387		-1.167147581		-2.994145914		831		20		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/22		3/31/22		$   527,897,212.50		$   543,059,341.60		2.546417502		2.799324632		3.712952951		845		16		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/22		4/30/22		$   558,715,761.90		$   477,279,731.20		-4.271289311		-4.035196485		-8.720182827		926		88		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/22		5/31/22		$   487,888,089.80		$   498,165,908.20		0.675036946		0.923328746		0.183461517		936		15		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/22		6/30/22		$   566,011,264.30		$   525,132,507.80		-7.503895892		-7.275775546		-8.254375958		968		32		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/22		7/31/22		$   516,566,189.90		$   547,908,545.70		5.845252531		6.106295478		9.220445119		896		26		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/22		8/31/22		$   558,898,306.80		$   543,252,078.00		-3.34685714		-3.108495615		-4.078187993		908		23		10

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/22		9/30/22		$   543,408,682.70		$   500,525,453.30		-8.249560219		-8.023278883		-9.209862405		897		8		22

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/22		10/31/22		$   478,872,513.90		$   533,815,627.80		11.45818703		11.73307299		8.096135074		891		14		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/22		11/30/22		$   540,133,429.80		$   573,675,716.50		5.869808727		6.130912236		5.588402513		907		17		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/22		12/31/22		$   592,286,919.30		$   565,998,518.00		-4.762836702		-4.527956165		-5.761449154		926		27		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/22		1/31/23		$   483,966,509.20		$   494,363,617.50		1.988465815		2.239996885		6.283392173		777		22		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/23		2/28/23		$   497,236,210.90		$   483,720,480.00		-2.961268224		-2.721944534		-2.43989515		785		18		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/23		3/31/23		$   458,749,614.20		$   457,860,497.70		-0.225194768		0.020876818		3.671422912		787		9		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/23		4/30/23		$   464,245,637.00		$   467,445,563.80		0.879992744		1.128790021		1.560845208		805		27		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/23		5/31/23		$   475,841,314.50		$   457,756,003.90		-4.00170446		-3.764946765		0.43466596		815		17		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/23		6/30/23		$   472,026,045.80		$   498,591,872.10		5.511205649		5.771424746		6.607527608		824		11		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/23		7/31/23		$   508,515,832.10		$   521,848,068.70		2.495429928		2.748211309		3.212494946		850		32		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/23		8/31/23		$   519,505,200.30		$   502,532,586.10		-3.382354136		-3.144068956		-1.592153226		867		23		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/23		9/30/23		$   516,429,215.70		$   495,096,418.70		-4.218364925		-3.982141573		-4.767790349		881		17		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/23		10/31/23		$   496,024,022.90		$   483,449,492.10		-2.456996084		-2.216428722		-2.10265368		884		15		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/23		11/30/23		$   484,392,430.70		$   512,853,699.50		5.869361373		6.130463779		9.13253964		886		5		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/23		12/31/23		$   513,716,067.30		$   537,457,780.30		4.539097229		4.796918844		4.543061779		891		8		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/23		1/31/24		$   528,565,270.60		$   530,258,515.70		0.621739376		0.86989973		1.680426885		828		13		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/24		2/29/24		$   519,196,967.70		$   532,429,039.70		2.827551383		3.081151865		5.339560287		825		15		13

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/29/24		3/31/24		$   532,515,106.80		$   553,973,757.50		3.429312685		3.684397272		3.217459328		829		35		11

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/24		4/30/24		$   555,402,428.80		$   531,354,633.30		-4.129812983		-3.893371295		-4.084455579		835		13		29

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/24		5/31/24		$   590,806,440.40		$   607,766,869.10		2.861996607		3.115682309		4.958467582		845		14		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/24		6/30/24		$   619,722,525.80		$   619,236,347.70		-0.212079732		0.0340242		3.588209602		854		26		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/24		7/31/24		$   639,630,319.10		$   660,093,330.90		3.128246929		3.382589115		1.217237522		919		56		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/24		8/31/24		$   660,610,016.50		$   677,517,624.60		2.060273915		2.311982083		2.425670041		920		1		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/24		9/30/24		$   680,394,405.50		$   682,747,340.00		0.535467431		0.783415015		2.135710185		927		9		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/24		10/31/24		$   694,207,399.00		$   690,963,588.20		-0.99648117		-0.752311785		-0.906857802		938		15		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/24		11/30/24		$   695,072,792.20		$   732,557,303.10		5.231732523		5.491262364		5.870114244		951		14		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/24		12/31/24		$   736,888,556.20		$   693,973,265.30		-5.966966046		-5.735055217		-2.383821195		956		6		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/24		1/31/25		$   701,584,999.40		$   725,546,420.70		3.465709236		3.720883587		2.78474026		952		21		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/25		2/28/25		$   725,546,420.70		$   737,886,094.80		1.447940842		1.698138832		-1.304812065		952		0		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/25		3/31/25		$   736,800,551.40		$   715,734,986.60		-2.80222926		-2.562513336		-5.634426899		952		1		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/25		4/30/25		$   715,734,986.60		$   700,981,844.70		-2.870442001		-2.630894315		-0.678093849		952		0		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/25		5/31/25		$   700,981,844.70		$   722,796,211.00		2.838595862		3.092223582		6.294471176		952		0		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/25		6/30/25		$   722,796,211.00		$   744,923,555.90		2.89854408		3.152319649		5.085264441		952		0		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/25		7/31/25		$   748,500,042.50		$   759,220,376.10		1.469460315		1.719711377		2.244298288		999		84		38

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/25		8/31/25		$   760,010,293.70		$   783,376,675.90		2.839312314		3.092941802		2.027150543		1003		6		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/25		9/30/25		$   793,915,038.60		$   804,647,111.50		1.215448101		1.465072702		3.650009826		1010		9		2





Inputs
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		QCOM		209
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		TEL		141
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APX Vehicle Holdings

		Bloomberg Lookup		Shares		Closing Price		Total Value		Weight w/ Cash		CUSIP		SEDOL		Ticker		Quantity		Security Name		Market Value		Weight		Security Type		Security Price		Country		Coupon Rate % (For Fixed Income)		Currency		GICS Sectors		Russell Sectors		Market Cap		Duration (For Fixed Income)		Maturity (For Fixed Income)		Active Share		Dividend Yield		Yield Calculation Field Only		P/E (12-mo Trailing)		P/E (12-mo Trailing)  Totals Calculation Field		P/E (12-mo Forward)		P/E (12-mo Forward)  Totals Calculation Field		P/B (12-mo Trailing)		P/B (12-mo Trailing) Totals Calculation Field		P/S (12-mo Trailing)		P/S (12-mo Trailing) Totals Calculation Field		P/CF (12-mo Trailing)		P/CF (12-mo Trailing) Totals Calculation Field		1 Year ROE		1 Year ROE -  Totals Calculation Field		5 Year ROE		5 Year ROE -  Totals Calculation Field		Earnings Growth (Past 3 Yrs)		Earnings Growth (Past 3 Yrs) Calculation Field		Earnings Growth (Next 3 Yrs)		Earnings Growth (Next 3 Yrs) Totals Calculation Field		Earnings Growth (Past 5 Yrs)		Earnings Growth (Past 5 Yrs) - Totals Calculation Field		Earnings Growth (Next 5 Yrs)		Earnings Growth (Next 5 Yrs) - Totals Calculation Field		Dividend Growth Rate (5 Year)		Dividend Growth Rate (5 Year) - Totals Calculation Field		Payout		Payout - Totals Calculation Field		Beta		Beta - Totals Calculation Field		Beta (3 year)		Beta (3 year) - Totals Calculation Field		Beta (5 year)		Beta (5 year) -  Totals Calculation Field		Debt to Equity		Debt to Equity - Totals Calculation Field		Market Cap		Debt to Equity - Totals Calculation Field

		JPM Equity		179		$   322.22		$   57,677.38		4.7322%		46625H100		2190385		JPM		179.00		JPMORGAN CHASE & CO		$   57,677.38		4.73		Common Stock		$   322.22		US				USD		Financials		Financial Services		877167.36								1.86		0.0881180793		16.04		0.7590193503		15.50		0.7336311598		2.58		0.1220242088		3.25		0.1537819248		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		17.06		0.8071644433		15.68		0.7420331549		11.57		0.5474292994		22.59		1.0691433138		13.36		0.6323151822		9.75		0.4613883641		9.04		0.4279365246		29.84		1.412283139		1.10		0.0522121227		1.16		0.0546580292		1.16		0.0546580292		272.83		12.9106613094		877167.36		41509.2114581145

		AAPL Equity		192		$   271.86		$   52,197.12		4.2826%		037833100		2046251		AAPL		192.00		APPLE INC		$   52,197.12		4.28		Common Stock		$   271.86		US				USD		Information Technology		Technology		4017099.33								0.38		0.0163807763		36.39		1.5585762585		33.00		1.4132862675		54.47		2.3327210381		9.77		0.4183800146		41.14		1.761920577		171.42		7.3412622093		164.74		7.0549720365		7.31		0.3131524493		9.97		0.4270992984		28.56		1.2229305242		13.33		0.5708646994		4.99		0.2136053224		9.72		0.4162033674		1.07		0.0459041656		1.11		0.0474441551		1.11		0.0474441551		152.41		6.5270744803		4017099.33		172034.523606163

		ABBV Equity		225		$   228.49		$   51,410.25		4.2180%		00287Y109		B92SR70		ABBV		225.00		ABBVIE INC		$   51,410.25		4.22		Common Stock		$   228.49		US				USD		Health Care		Health Care		403829.71								3.03		0.1277462415		26.50		1.1178576464		16.58		0.6992594572		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		6.78		0.2859337637		20.55		0.8666548657		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		-22.75		-0.9594394484		15.76		0.6649249659		-18.79		-0.7925542891		14.91		0.628692376		6.81		0.2870430968		49.54		2.0895575806		0.51		0.0213509307		0.26		0.0109367325		0.26		0.0109367325		2021.97		85.2865347484		403829.71		17033.5231660574

		MSFT Equity		103		$   483.62		$   49,812.86		4.0869%		594918104		2588173		MSFT		103.00		MICROSOFT CORP		$   49,812.86		4.09		Common Stock		$   483.62		US				USD		Information Technology		Technology		3594446.48								0.75		0.0307623771		34.24		1.399228376		29.05		1.1872961553		9.90		0.4046926185		12.24		0.5000613004		46.08		1.8831421871		32.24		1.3176687921		40.69		1.6631226647		12.58		0.5140955756		22.18		0.9064826933		17.03		0.695807533		14.24		0.5819798716		10.22		0.4177503831		22.59		0.9232948055		1.02		0.0417366637		1.03		0.0421709364		1.03		0.0421709364		32.66		1.3348384447		3594446.48		146902.774013271

		BAC Equity		824		$   55.00		$   45,320.00		3.7183%		060505104		2295677		BAC		824.00		BANK OF AMERICA CORP		$   45,320.00		3.72		Common Stock		$   55.00		US				USD		Financials		Financial Services		401637.26								2.04		0.0757198051		14.83		0.5516048734		13.08		0.4862442992		1.45		0.0538858483		2.22		0.0824499586		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		10.27		0.3819446929		9.81		0.364611574		-3.14		-0.1167726875		5.04		0.1874775374		19.40		0.72117785		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		8.45		0.314093664		29.50		1.0970797978		1.10		0.0409532547		1.15		0.0428389121		1.15		0.0428389121		257.18		9.5626083961		401637.26		14934.1458841887

		CVX Equity		296		$   152.41		$   45,113.36		3.7014%		166764100		2838555		CVX		296.00		CHEVRON CORP		$   45,113.36		3.70		Common Stock		$   152.41		US				USD		Energy		Energy		306880.83								4.49		0.1661134672		26.56		0.9829413441		21.85		0.8087848152		1.62		0.0598325319		1.46		0.0540436002		17.84		0.6601936001		7.38		0.2731378981		11.18		0.4139500494		24.32		0.9001843468		9.75		0.3606978181		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		-7.71		-0.2853750824		5.80		0.2146383353		116.35		4.3065857948		0.67		0.0249743121		0.51		0.0189550271		0.51		0.0189550271		19.33		0.7156124624		306880.83		11358.7731742466

		NUE Equity		269		$   163.11		$   43,876.59		3.5999%		670346105		2651086		NUE		269.00		NUCOR CORP		$   43,876.59		3.60		Common Stock		$   163.11		US				USD		Materials		Materials & Processing		37329.14								1.37		0.0494373047		18.77		0.6756203654		15.06		0.5420356057		1.80		0.0646828436		1.19		0.0426659095		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		7.99		0.28769202		28.20		1.0150884192		-22.08		-0.7950321905		12.95		0.4662218988		218.07		7.8504350659		16.00		0.575982579		6.51		0.234248515		27.54		0.991274366		1.13		0.0407145769		1.20		0.0430730211		1.20		0.0430730211		33.89		1.2199659027		37329.14		1343.8082479231

		CSCO Equity		550		$   77.03		$   42,366.50		3.4760%		17275R102		2198163		CSCO		550.00		CISCO SYSTEMS INC		$   42,366.50		3.48		Common Stock		$   77.03		US				USD		Information Technology		#N/A N/A		304352.81								2.13		0.0740039237		27.93		0.9709182697		18.39		0.6393396749		6.47		0.2249524624		5.30		0.1840990986		23.99		0.8339884169		23.01		0.7998370931		26.18		0.9101622373		-2.66		-0.0924813035		4.76		0.1653183001		10.13		0.3522185567		8.02		0.2787747617		2.65		0.092207707		40.67		1.4136166382		0.93		0.0324976733		0.90		0.0313670234		0.90		0.0313670234		63.28		2.1996649663		304352.81		10579.2871902878

		NSC Equity		130		$   288.72		$   37,533.60		3.0795%		655844108		2641894		NSC		130.00		NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP		$   37,533.60		3.08		Common Stock		$   288.72		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		64784.90								1.87		0.0575954257		23.00		0.7081530507		23.23		0.7153621023		4.28		0.1317645873		5.33		0.1639974548		31.00		0.9544833561		20.48		0.6306717633		18.61		0.5730773194		5.42		0.1669296865		14.25		0.4386712504		23.65		0.728202973		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		7.51		0.2312100818		47.99		1.4779293332		0.84		0.0258385022		0.76		0.0233607637		0.76		0.0233607637		122.17		3.7622723718		64784.90		1995.0350923768

		QCOM Equity		209		$   171.05		$   35,749.45		2.9331%		747525103		2714923		QCOM		209.00		QUALCOMM INC		$   35,749.45		2.93		Common Stock		$   171.05		US				USD		Information Technology		Technology		183194.55								2.08		0.0610464687		16.91		0.4959684607		14.19		0.4160886006		8.66		0.2540938635		4.23		0.1241725004		14.61		0.4285043841		23.34		0.68459433		61.53		1.8045964346		-15.93		-0.4672090868		13.04		0.3824753526		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		4.66		0.1366821429		6.49		0.1904516073		25.91		0.7599534305		1.37		0.0401538523		1.55		0.0455659129		1.55		0.0455659129		73.77		2.163650705		183194.55		5373.2668797393

		PPL Equity		990		$   35.02		$   34,669.80		2.8445%		69351T106		2680905		PPL		990.00		PPL CORP		$   34,669.80		2.84		Common Stock		$   35.02		US				USD		Utilities		Utilities		25905.67								3.11		0.088535449		20.00		0.568765947		19.01		0.5407987009		1.80		0.0511130436		2.88		0.0819703143		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		7.66		0.2179412426		3.47		0.0986372377		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		2.11		0.0601329925		6.57		0.1869002682		8.40		0.2389390431		-8.07		-0.2295123289		66.18		1.8823979235		0.44		0.0125771489		0.16		0.0046433493		0.16		0.0046433493		119.39		3.3959562189		25905.67		736.8898862764

		WM Equity		155		$   219.71		$   34,055.05		2.7941%		94106L109		2937667		WM		155.00		WASTE MANAGEMENT INC		$   34,055.05		2.79		Common Stock		$   219.71		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		88513.92								1.50		0.0419670027		30.48		0.8517513336		27.30		0.7627824055		9.30		0.2598070402		3.57		0.0996702343		36.82		1.0287419983		29.31		0.8188373126		29.46		0.8231548663		16.89		0.4717833309		9.51		0.2656326861		12.13		0.3388632516		10.33		0.2886279212		8.65		0.2415589381		42.47		1.1865446417		0.41		0.0115108985		0.12		0.0032961472		0.12		0.0032961472		303.04		8.4671906482		88513.92		2473.1450794168

		LMT Equity		70		$   483.67		$   33,856.90		2.7778%		539830109		2522096		LMT		70.00		LOCKHEED MARTIN CORP		$   33,856.90		2.78		Common Stock		$   483.67		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		111920.17								2.85		0.0792566851		23.60		0.6555593425		17.45		0.4846457957		18.00		0.4999460137		1.54		0.0428506107		24.51		0.6808485918		62.78		1.7437908875		89.52		2.4865825621		1.10		0.030589662		31.34		0.8704568495		28.67		0.7963717177		13.13		0.36472742		6.38		0.1771636359		54.15		1.5043082659		0.47		0.013030151		0.20		0.0056563345		0.20		0.0056563345		337.44		9.3734339314		111920.17		3108.93797263

		TEL Equity		141		$   227.51		$   32,078.91		2.6319%		#N/A N/A		BRC3N84		TEL		141.00		TE CONNECTIVITY PLC		$   32,078.91		2.63		Common Stock		$   227.51		IR				USD		Information Technology		#N/A N/A		66931.00								1.25		0.0328545158		33.76		0.8885563416		21.27		0.5597874685		5.33		0.1401508425		3.91		0.102977312		21.06		0.554349879		14.77		0.3887758443		20.76		0.5464862573		3.94		0.1036778707		13.43		0.353364359		63.17		1.6625691986		13.68		0.3600494884		7.91		0.2081628223		27.37		0.7203314615		1.20		0.0315903146		1.30		0.0342262431		1.30		0.0342262431		48.59		1.2787551656		66931.00		1761.5841119889

		MTB Equity		156		$   201.48		$   31,430.88		2.5788%		55261F104		2340168		MTB		156.00		M & T BANK CORP		$   31,430.88		2.58		Common Stock		$   201.48		US				USD		Financials		Financial Services		30965.62								2.98		0.0767958465		12.49		0.3222047359		11.08		0.2857279982		1.18		0.0304862491		2.45		0.0630767765		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		9.94		0.2562367148		10.03		0.2585953727		4.50		0.1159423634		20.88		0.5385508588		12.84		0.3312018762		12.15		0.3133208645		5.31		0.1370256581		33.47		0.8632356217		0.87		0.0225293837		0.81		0.0209005511		0.81		0.0209005511		49.41		1.2741501317		30965.62		798.5328715682

		EMR Equity		233		$   132.72		$   30,923.76		2.5372%		291011104		2313405		EMR		233.00		EMERSON ELECTRIC CO		$   30,923.76		2.54		Common Stock		$   132.72		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		74628.73								1.67		0.0424391668		28.34		0.7189844873		20.69		0.5249141636		3.68		0.0934387298		4.16		0.1055968268		28.11		0.713275865		10.94		0.2775762401		32.50		0.8244769931		85.26		2.1631356479		7.81		0.1981272514		1.42		0.0359890898		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		1.29		0.0326812284		39.11		0.992337445		1.21		0.0306027213		1.31		0.0332187153		1.31		0.0332187153		67.79		1.7198176996		74628.73		1893.4544627856

		WMT Equity		270		$   111.41		$   30,080.70		2.4680%		931142103		2936921		WMT		270.00		WALMART INC		$   30,080.70		2.47		Common Stock		$   111.41		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Discretionary		887956.30								0.84		0.0208224815		43.36		1.0701304316		38.89		0.9597295705		9.24		0.2281069902		1.27		0.0312793802		58.39		1.4411565971		24.87		0.6139106671		18.04		0.4451147784		15.95		0.3937146275		3.31		0.0816906647		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		8.46		0.2087924542		5.48		0.1351795401		32.92		0.8124246572		0.81		0.0198837282		0.71		0.0174859104		0.71		0.0174859104		61.53		1.5186617766		887956.30		21914.7252253096

		SCHW Equity		300		$   99.91		$   29,973.00		2.4592%		808513105		2779397		SCHW		300.00		SCHWAB (CHARLES) CORP		$   29,973.00		2.46		Common Stock		$   99.91		US				USD		Financials		Financial Services		182618.54								1.08		0.026583515		23.30		0.5730923844		18.28		0.4494114127		4.32		0.1061988063		6.69		0.1644415417		31.54		0.7756287672		19.32		0.4751375622		14.01		0.3445468915		4.68		0.1150386867		6.75		0.1659932714		29.91		0.7355459653		24.49		0.6022481804		8.45		0.2077301278		19.77		0.4860920827		0.97		0.0237774672		0.95		0.0233707591		0.95		0.0233707591		122.54		3.0134681252		182618.54		4490.8813597988

		MCD Equity		97		$   305.63		$   29,646.11		2.4323%		580135101		2550707		MCD		97.00		MCDONALD'S CORP		$   29,646.11		2.43		Common Stock		$   305.63		US				USD		Consumer Discretionary		Consumer Discretionary		217655.73								2.43		0.0592104433		25.49		0.6199182363		23.67		0.5758320808		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		8.32		0.2024898407		29.65		0.7211716699		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		6.69		0.1626166734		14.41		0.3504514919		6.75		0.1641854468		7.55		0.183641641		7.30		0.1776678149		61.87		1.5048138838		0.50		0.0121015471		0.25		0.0059908041		0.25		0.0059908041		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		217655.73		5294.1266455078

		HON Equity		149		$   195.09		$   29,068.41		2.3849%		438516106		2020459		HON		149.00		HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC		$   29,068.41		2.38		Common Stock		$   195.09		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		123860.15								2.44		0.0581901936		18.33		0.43721229		18.76		0.4474150708		7.38		0.1760253952		3.08		0.0735277539		20.29		0.4838450559		35.85		0.8551133694		30.65		0.7308794579		3.53		0.0840934852		11.67		0.2783942496		24.30		0.5794227989		5.09		0.1213935347		4.76		0.1135017624		45.96		1.0961328687		0.82		0.0194730012		0.72		0.0172850857		0.72		0.0172850857		168.18		4.0109987808		123860.15		2953.9923094564

		DELL Equity		230		$   125.88		$   28,952.40		2.3754%		24703L202		BHKD3S6		DELL		230.00		DELL TECHNOLOGIES -C		$   28,952.40		2.38		Common Stock		$   125.88		US				USD		Information Technology		Technology		84723.32								1.67		0.039629192		16.03		0.3807210184		10.96		0.2603939357		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		0.83		0.0196495041		19.34		0.4593309118		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		8.42		0.2001250071		13.02		0.3092563992		73.41		1.7438084928		16.44		0.3905196408		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		15.14		0.3596448447		1.86		0.0441265479		2.29		0.0543133643		2.29		0.0543133643		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		84723.32		2012.5376572825

		CB Equity		90		$   312.12		$   28,090.80		2.3047%		#N/A N/A		B3BQMF6		CB		90.00		CHUBB LTD		$   28,090.80		2.30		Common Stock		$   312.12		SZ				USD		Financials		Financial Services		122835.09								1.24		0.0286501349		13.51		0.3113717224		12.13		0.2795641033		1.71		0.0394754655		2.13		0.0490516308		9.38		0.2161286344		14.06		0.3240748047		12.29		0.2831586314		14.86		0.3424441734		28.57		0.6584852429		41.01		0.94526811		3.71		0.0855055914		4.33		0.099859468		14.53		0.3349619383		0.46		0.0106760182		0.19		0.0044905225		0.19		0.0044905225		24.18		0.5573629633		122835.09		2831.0208522869

		KMI Equity		980		$   27.49		$   26,940.20		2.2103%		49456B101		B3NQ4P8		KMI		980.00		KINDER MORGAN INC		$   26,940.20		2.21		Common Stock		$   27.49		US				USD		Energy		Energy		61158.66								4.26		0.0940738974		22.47		0.4966392707		20.53		0.4537809527		1.99		0.0439745351		3.72		0.0822640989		16.37		0.3617449805		8.89		0.1965750815		6.11		0.13515978		16.20		0.358146998		1.46		0.0322929358		7.26		0.160483426		8.95		0.1978246238		2.35		0.0518366824		79.67		1.7609779884		0.68		0.0150546542		0.52		0.0115305512		0.52		0.0115305512		100.87		2.229474663		61158.66		1351.8088849827

		PNC Equity		129		$   208.73		$   26,926.17		2.2092%		693475105		2692665		PNC		129.00		PNC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP		$   26,926.17		2.21		Common Stock		$   208.73		US				USD		Financials		Financial Services		81855.23								3.26		0.0719706624		13.33		0.2944417048		12.02		0.2656096981		1.54		0.0339882326		2.45		0.0542044378		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		12.07		0.2667531411		11.79		0.2604996699		3.08		0.0680164842		19.97		0.4411069485		5.74		0.1267497497		13.05		0.2882979756		7.49		0.1654079259		40.54		0.8956846678		0.95		0.0209891799		0.93		0.0204381859		0.93		0.0204381859		116.66		2.5772075439		81855.23		1808.329356868

		LOW Equity		109		$   241.16		$   26,286.44		2.1567%		548661107		2536763		LOW		109.00		LOWE'S COS INC		$   26,286.44		2.16		Common Stock		$   241.16		US				USD		Consumer Discretionary		Consumer Discretionary		135279.05								1.99		0.0429268117		19.75		0.4259338705		18.85		0.4065797101		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		1.60		0.0345480606		19.13		0.4125106151		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		2.27		0.0489246978		14.06		0.3031878615		245.73		5.2997073488		4.92		0.1061092814		15.87		0.3423361476		61.42		1.3245390677		0.82		0.0176240867		0.73		0.0156529316		0.73		0.0156529316		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		135279.05		2917.5534860282

		JNJ Equity		125		$   206.95		$   25,868.75		2.1224%		478160104		2475833		JNJ		125.00		JOHNSON & JOHNSON		$   25,868.75		2.12		Common Stock		$   206.95		US				USD		Health Care		Health Care		498603.62								2.51		0.0533301225		23.59		0.5006541145		18.77		0.3984000196		6.28		0.1333157553		5.42		0.1149737758		25.48		0.540823092		33.62		0.713529536		29.31		0.6219852298		10.47		0.2223212393		12.43		0.2637110566		106.85		2.2678008432		8.49		0.1800875908		5.25		0.1113953707		51.48		1.0925481477		0.42		0.0088258945		0.12		0.0026268591		0.12		0.0026268591		52.92		1.1232305418		498603.62		10582.4778936677

		EOG Equity		244		$   105.01		$   25,622.44		2.1022%		26875P101		2318024		EOG		244.00		EOG RESOURCES INC		$   25,622.44		2.10		Common Stock		$   105.01		US				USD		Energy		Energy		56978.26								3.89		0.0816773315		9.74		0.2047073202		10.77		0.2264925669		1.88		0.0395510595		2.54		0.0534130605		14.81		0.3112706645		18.48		0.3884209554		20.63		0.4336459658		16.83		0.3537628379		12.29		0.2583621354		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		0.29		0.0059913107		22.80		0.4793847407		44.92		0.9442854303		0.71		0.0149147921		0.56		0.0118613401		0.56		0.0118613401		19.73		0.4148419178		56978.26		1197.8052040931

		NSRGY Equity		244		$   98.78		$   24,102.32		1.9775%		641069406		B014JG9		NSRGY		244.00		NESTLE SA-SPONS ADR		$   24,102.32		1.98		ADR		$   98.78		SZ				USD		Consumer Staples		#N/A N/A		254508.65								3.73		0.0736933205		12.00		0.2372993736		12.00		0.2372993736		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		33.41		0.6607465294		27.59		0.5455979653		-6.92		-0.1368887377		4.78		0.0945242505		-0.59		-0.0117529891		1.25		0.0247186848		5.85		0.1157348595		30.00		0.5932484341		0.32		0.00637089		-0.02		-0.0003310437		-0.02		-0.0003310437		170.99		3.3812988858		254508.65		5032.8951823763

		LEN Equity		230		$   102.80		$   23,644.00		1.9399%		526057104		2511920		LEN		230.00		LENNAR CORP-A		$   23,644.00		1.94		Common Stock		$   102.80		US				USD		Consumer Discretionary		Consumer Discretionary		25994.26								1.95		0.0377405899		14.12		0.2738874664		15.08		0.2924968459		1.19		0.0231758842		0.77		0.0150147605		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		8.30		0.1610256037		16.17		0.3137334848		-17.40		-0.3375489324		11.78		0.2284804252		-1.32		-0.0255146484		12.68		0.2459782469		26.19		0.5080866919		54.18		1.0511127784		0.80		0.0155911043		0.71		0.0136874331		0.71		0.0136874331		18.45		0.357887527		25994.26		504.2605448727

		AOS Equity		335		$   66.88		$   22,404.80		1.8382%		831865209		2816023		AOS		335.00		SMITH (A.O.) CORP		$   22,404.80		1.84		Common Stock		$   66.88		US				USD		Industrials		Materials & Processing		9312.23								2.15		0.0395787223		17.65		0.324484494		16.69		0.3068173583		5.05		0.0928043925		2.49		0.0457919071		16.65		0.3059956738		28.21		0.5185450891		23.78		0.4370505254		31.36		0.5764543422		4.43		0.081488308		9.15		0.1681614901		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		7.09		0.1302471028		42.32		0.7778757501		0.80		0.0147821988		0.71		0.0129824174		0.71		0.0129824174		12.11		0.2225188422		9312.23		171.1792203071

		DE Equity		48		$   465.57		$   22,347.36		1.8335%		244199105		2261203		DE		48.00		DEERE & CO		$   22,347.36		1.83		Common Stock		$   465.57		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		125911.28								1.39		0.0255187593		24.67		0.4522676615		28.19		0.5168841375		4.85		0.0889324544		2.76		0.0506139783		38.90		0.7131427949		20.61		0.3778560605		35.13		0.6441713053		-1.79		-0.0328652549		27.13		0.4973572812		20.92		0.3835769961		14.81		0.2715424808		16.34		0.2996501529		79.42		1.4562057214		0.83		0.0151490577		0.74		0.0135562753		0.74		0.0135562753		247.05		4.5296599218		125911.28		2308.5929713738

		ABT Equity		175		$   125.29		$   21,925.75		1.7989%		002824100		2002305		ABT		175.00		ABBOTT LABORATORIES		$   21,925.75		1.80		Common Stock		$   125.29		US				USD		Health Care		Health Care		217863.27								2.01		0.0361816034		18.86		0.3393043958		22.69		0.408156118		4.28		0.076916264		4.98		0.0895896293		31.58		0.5680204124		30.80		0.554125687		20.02		0.3601315513		38.78		0.69758692		6.26		0.1126301492		11.03		0.1983850809		9.99		0.179621792		10.39		0.1868174572		39.37		0.7082631667		0.51		0.0091608534		0.26		0.0047468354		0.26		0.0047468354		31.89		0.573650788		217863.27		3919.1777952065

		BMY Equity		382		$   53.94		$   20,605.08		1.6906%		110122108		2126335		BMY		382.00		BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO		$   20,605.08		1.69		Common Stock		$   53.94		US				USD		Health Care		Health Care		109808.52								4.67		0.0789813115		8.94		0.1512003797		8.73		0.1475014326		5.92		0.1000761296		2.28		0.0385904321		7.17		0.1211726382		33.84		0.5720455462		1.02		0.0172850551		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		5.82		0.098323018		12.13		0.205042467		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		6.15		0.1039982307		39.38		0.6658208815		0.50		0.0085156716		0.26		0.0043208305		0.26		0.0043208305		312.42		5.2817131189		109808.52		1856.3798004494

		HSY Equity		105		$   181.98		$   19,107.90		1.5677%		427866108		2422806		HSY		105.00		HERSHEY CO/THE		$   19,107.90		1.57		Common Stock		$   181.98		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Staples		36902.84								3.01		0.0472088566		24.98		0.3916596489		28.59		0.4481494284		8.08		0.1267426032		3.21		0.0503787934		20.06		0.3144194818		31.01		0.4861993865		55.72		0.8735542052		15.32		0.2401481734		8.07		0.1265779922		-6.04		-0.0946554891		-5.13		-0.0804242135		11.68		0.1831445901		98.49		1.5439872004		0.31		0.0047879912		-0.04		-0.0006565586		-0.04		-0.0006565586		115.55		1.8114284118		36902.84		578.5344253652

		MDLZ Equity		344		$   53.83		$   18,517.52		1.5193%		609207105		B8CKK03		MDLZ		344.00		MONDELEZ INTERNATIONAL INC-A		$   18,517.52		1.52		Common Stock		$   53.83		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Staples		69460.00								3.72		0.056447524		19.06		0.2895469013		17.84		0.2709797163		2.65		0.0403111954		1.87		0.0283772098		34.58		0.5252974313		13.07		0.1985747515		14.57		0.2214255735		14.55		0.2210871641		3.45		0.052415341		4.26		0.0646751288		0.40		0.006077141		10.08		0.1532047241		72.91		1.1077209423		0.38		0.0058424237		0.08		0.0011672971		0.08		0.0011672971		69.26		1.0521943588		69460.00		1055.2954946987

		PG Equity		120		$   143.31		$   17,197.20		1.4110%		742718109		2704407		PG		120.00		PROCTER & GAMBLE CO/THE		$   17,197.20		1.41		Common Stock		$   143.31		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Staples		334877.28								2.95		0.0416190428		20.93		0.2953771069		20.33		0.2868619723		6.39		0.0901447275		4.00		0.0564256413		22.75		0.3209747159		31.81		0.4488948882		31.43		0.4434310248		3.64		0.0513008536		7.73		0.1090529823		4.20		0.0592478086		4.30		0.0606712154		6.02		0.0849665098		56.77		0.8009775104		0.44		0.0061717803		0.16		0.0022029706		0.16		0.0022029706		67.83		0.9570284439		334877.28		4724.9795108041

		PEP Equity		117		$   143.52		$   16,791.84		1.3777%		713448108		2681511		PEP		117.00		PEPSICO INC		$   16,791.84		1.38		Common Stock		$   143.52		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Staples		196240.65								3.96		0.0546203101		18.29		0.2520075798		16.86		0.2323216188		10.13		0.1396161587		2.13		0.0293808388		29.03		0.3999712253		37.19		0.5124033884		51.82		0.7138897738		8.33		0.1147934249		9.06		0.1248747644		3.48		0.0479206777		3.70		0.0509749149		6.93		0.0954305514		63.64		0.8767184376		0.39		0.0054022019		0.09		0.0012148818		0.09		0.0012148818		262.79		3.6204156016		196240.65		2703.6082831768

		WPC Equity		230		$   64.36		$   14,802.80		1.2145%		92936U109		B826YT8		WPC		230.00		WP CAREY INC		$   14,802.80		1.21		REIT		$   64.36		US				USD		Real Estate		Financial Services		14104.17								5.72		0.0694431367		51.03		0.6197585591		24.62		0.2990240073		1.73		0.0210037008		8.45		0.1026817908		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		4.36		0.0529867777		6.58		0.0798609065		2.18		0.0264189322		2.79		0.0338969174		-3.49		-0.0424389903		2.24		0.0272049785		-2.80		-0.0339880055		143.42		1.7418100196		0.46		0.0056052687		0.19		0.0023354471		0.19		0.0023354471		95.32		1.1576106777		14104.17		171.296313687

		GIS Equity		200		$   46.50		$   9,300.00		0.7630%		370334104		2367026		GIS		200.00		GENERAL MILLS INC		$   9,300.00		0.76		Common Stock		$   46.50		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Staples		24811.57								5.25		0.0400382734		12.64		0.0964198048		12.57		0.0959429134		2.66		0.0203216766		1.35		0.0102901712		14.18		0.1082200049		27.40		0.2090656577		25.66		0.1958074051		-2.59		-0.0197623593		3.94		0.0300784925		-2.82		-0.0214840272		-2.94		-0.0224329701		4.10		0.0312459226		74.54		0.5687673821		0.27		0.0020647136		-0.09		-0.0007180297		-0.09		-0.0007180297		166.07		1.2671294465		24811.57		189.3187534288











		Cash Position		22556.63		$   1.00		$   22,556.63		1.8507%		CASHUSD01		CASHUSD01		CASHUSD01		22556.63				$   22,556.63		1.85		CASHUSD01		$   1.00		US				USD		Cash		Cash		0.00								0

		Totals						$   1,218,831.03		100.0000%												$   1,218,831.03		100.00																379949.86								Dividend Yield		2.33		P/E (12-mo Trailing)		22.26		P/E (12-mo Forward)		17.30		P/B (12-mo Trailing)		3.60		P/S (12-mo Trailing)		2.61		P/CF (12-mo Trailing)		25.18		1 Year ROE		15.48		5 Year ROE		28.49		Earnings Growth (Past 3 Yrs)		12.65		Earnings Growth (Next 3 Yrs)		12.09		Earnings Growth (Past 5 Yrs)		12.90		Earnings Growth (Next 5 Yrs)		8.50		Dividend Growth Rate (5 Year)		7.56		Payout		44.54		Beta		0.81		Beta (3 year)		0.81		Beta (5 year)		0.70		Debt to Equity		42.70		Weighted Avg Market Cap ($MM)		$   514,407.67

																																																																																																																								Wtd Median Market Cap ($MM)		$   122,835.09

																																																																																																																								Median Market Cap ($MM)		$   122,835.09

																																																																																																																								Market Cap - Geometric Mean ($MM)		$   130,503.94

																																																																																																																								Smallest Market Cap ($MM)		$   9,312.23

																																																																																																																								Largest Market Cap($MM)		$   4,017,099.33

		Sector Charts S&P 500



		   Communication Services		0.00%		10.55%		-10.55%

		   Consumer Discretionary		6.53%		10.38%		-3.85%

		   Consumer Staples		11.08%		4.70%		6.38%

		   Energy		8.01%		2.81%		5.21%

		   Financials		18.00%		13.37%		4.64%

		   Health Care		9.83%		9.57%		0.26%

		   Industrials		17.25%		8.14%		9.11%

		   Information Technology		19.79%		34.34%		-14.55%

		   Materials		3.60%		1.83%		1.77%

		   Real Estate		1.21%		1.82%		-0.61%

		   Utilities		2.84%		2.24%		0.60%

		Cash		1.85%		0.26%		1.59%







		Russell Sector Classifications

		Consumer Discretionary		0.99%		8.62%		-7.63%

		Consumer Staples		7.57%		5.92%		1.65%

		Energy		11.50%		7.59%		3.91%

		Financial Services		7.30%		7.93%		-0.63%

		Health Care		14.02%		19.99%		-5.97%

		Materials & Processing		15.51%		16.31%		-0.80%

		Producer Durables		16.19%		10.88%		5.31%

		Technology		15.92%		7.95%		7.97%

		Utilities		4.63%		4.47%		0.17%

				1.99%		4.48%		-2.49%

				1.83%		5.58%		-3.76%

				2.55%		0.28%		2.27%





Dividend Score

		Company Name		Symbol		Portfolio Weight		1 Year Dividend Growth		3 Year Average Dividend Growth		5 Year Average Dividend Growth		Current Dividend Yield				Look Up Value														1yr		Growth rate over one year in the gross dividend per share.  Calculated as: (Current year's dividend per share / Prior year's), minus 1, times 100. Dividends per share includes Interim and Final payments, as well as all Abnormal Dividends. Dividend amounts are adjusted for stock splits and other corporate actions.

		JPMorgan		JPM		4.73%		20.65%		11.54%		9.04%		1.86%				JPM Equity		0.98%		0.55%		0.43%		0.09%		Jpmorgan Chase & Co		JPMORGAN CHASE & CO		3yr		Growth rate over three years in net dividend per share.  Calculated as: (Current year's dividend per share / Dividend per share three years prior), raised to the power of one-third, minus 1, times 100.  Dividends per share includes Interim and Final payments, as well as all Abnormal Dividends. Dividend amounts are adjusted for stock splits and other corporate actions.

		Apple 		AAPL		4.28%		4.04%		4.22%		4.99%		0.38%				AAPL Equity		0.17%		0.18%		0.21%		0.02%		Apple Inc		APPLE INC		5yr		Growth rate over five years in net dividend per share.  Calculated as: (Current year's dividend per share / Dividend per share five years prior), raised to the power of 0.2, minus 1, times 100.  Dividends per share includes Interim and Final payments, as well as all Abnormal Dividends. Dividend amounts are adjusted for stock splits and other corporate actions.

		Abbvie 		ABBV		4.22%		5.81%		5.17%		6.81%		3.03%				ABBV Equity		0.24%		0.22%		0.29%		0.13%		Abbvie Inc		ABBVIE INC

		Microsoft 		MSFT		4.09%		10.39%		10.21%		10.22%		0.75%				MSFT Equity		0.42%		0.42%		0.42%		0.03%		Microsoft Corp		MICROSOFT CORP

		Bank Of America 		BAC		3.72%		8.00%		7.89%		8.45%		2.04%				BAC Equity		0.30%		0.29%		0.31%		0.08%		Bank Of America Corp		BANK OF AMERICA CORP

		Chevron 		CVX		3.70%		4.91%		6.39%		5.80%		4.49%				CVX Equity		0.18%		0.24%		0.21%		0.17%		Chevron Corp		CHEVRON CORP

		Nucor 		NUE		3.60%		1.84%		3.21%		6.51%		1.37%				NUE Equity		0.07%		0.12%		0.23%		0.05%		Nucor Corp		NUCOR CORP

		Cisco		CSCO		3.48%		2.52%		2.58%		2.65%		2.13%				CSCO Equity		0.09%		0.09%		0.09%		0.07%		Cisco Systems Inc		CISCO SYSTEMS INC

		Norfolk Southern 		NSC		3.08%		0.00%		2.87%		7.51%		1.87%				NSC Equity		0.00%		0.09%		0.23%		0.06%		Norfolk Southern Corp		NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP

		Qualcomm 		QCOM		2.93%		5.07%		6.31%		6.49%		2.08%				QCOM Equity		0.15%		0.18%		0.19%		0.06%		Qualcomm Inc		QUALCOMM INC

		PPL		PPL		2.84%		5.83%		7.60%		-8.07%		3.11%				PPL Equity		0.17%		0.22%		-0.23%		0.09%		Ppl Corp		PPL CORP

		Waste Management 		WM		2.79%		10.00%		8.27%		8.65%		1.50%				WM Equity		0.28%		0.23%		0.24%		0.04%		Waste Management Inc		WASTE MANAGEMENT INC

		Lockheed Martin 		LMT		2.78%		4.71%		5.40%		6.38%		2.85%				LMT Equity		0.13%		0.15%		0.18%		0.08%		Lockheed Martin Corp		LOCKHEED MARTIN CORP

		TE Connectivity		TEL		2.63%		9.45%		8.44%		7.91%		1.25%				TEL Equity		0.25%		0.22%		0.21%		0.03%		Te Connectivity Plc		TE CONNECTIVITY PLC

		M & T Bank 		MTB		2.58%		6.54%		5.90%		5.31%		2.98%				MTB Equity		0.17%		0.15%		0.14%		0.08%		M & T Bank Corp		M & T BANK CORP

		Emerson Electric		EMR		2.54%		1.66%		1.16%		1.29%		1.67%				EMR Equity		0.04%		0.03%		0.03%		0.04%		Emerson Electric Co		EMERSON ELECTRIC CO

		Walmart 		WMT		2.47%		13.25%		7.98%		5.48%		0.84%				WMT Equity		0.33%		0.20%		0.14%		0.02%		Walmart Inc		WALMART INC

		Charles Schwab		SCHW		2.46%		8.00%		8.74%		8.45%		1.08%				SCHW Equity		0.20%		0.21%		0.21%		0.03%		Schwab (Charles) Corp		SCHWAB (CHARLES) CORP

		McDonald's		MCD		2.43%		5.75%		8.20%		7.30%		2.43%				MCD Equity		0.14%		0.20%		0.18%		0.06%		Mcdonald'S Corp		MCDONALD'S CORP

		Honeywell		HON		2.38%		4.81%		4.88%		4.76%		2.44%				HON Equity		0.11%		0.12%		0.11%		0.06%		Honeywell International Inc		HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC

		Dell Technologies		DELL		2.38%		18.48%		26.83%		100.00%		1.67%				DELL Equity		0.44%		0.64%		2.38%		0.04%		Dell Technologies -C		DELL TECHNOLOGIES -C

		Chubb		CB		2.30%		6.41%		5.10%		4.33%		1.24%				CB Equity		0.15%		0.12%		0.10%		0.03%		Chubb Ltd		CHUBB LTD

		Kinder Morgan 		KMI		2.21%		1.75%		1.86%		2.35%		4.26%				KMI Equity		0.04%		0.04%		0.05%		0.09%		Kinder Morgan Inc		KINDER MORGAN INC

		PNC Financial		PNC		2.21%		4.76%		4.70%		7.49%		3.26%				PNC Equity		0.11%		0.10%		0.17%		0.07%		Pnc Financial Services Group		PNC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP

		Lowe's		LOW		2.16%		4.44%		8.30%		15.87%		1.99%				LOW Equity		0.10%		0.18%		0.34%		0.04%		Lowe'S Cos Inc		LOWE'S COS INC

		Johnson & Johnson		JNJ		2.12%		4.68%		4.92%		5.25%		2.51%				JNJ Equity		0.10%		0.10%		0.11%		0.05%		Johnson & Johnson		JOHNSON & JOHNSON

		EOG Resources		EOG		2.10%		8.38%		-23.47%		22.80%		3.89%				EOG Equity		0.18%		-0.49%		0.48%		0.08%		Eog Resources Inc		EOG RESOURCES INC

		Nestle		NSRGY		1.98%		12.28%		7.45%		5.85%		3.73%				NSRGY Equity		0.24%		0.15%		0.12%		0.07%		Nestle Sa-Spons Adr		NESTLE SA-SPONS ADR

		Lennar		LEN		1.94%		0.00%		10.06%		26.19%		1.95%				LEN Equity		0.00%		0.20%		0.51%		0.04%		Lennar Corp-A		LENNAR CORP-A

		A. O. Smith		AOS		1.84%		6.15%		6.58%		7.09%		2.15%				AOS Equity		0.11%		0.12%		0.13%		0.04%		Smith (A.O.) Corp		SMITH (A.O.) CORP

		Deere		DE		1.83%		7.46%		12.84%		16.34%		1.39%				DE Equity		0.14%		0.24%		0.30%		0.03%		Deere & Co		DEERE & CO

		Abbott		ABT		1.80%		7.27%		7.87%		10.39%		2.01%				ABT Equity		0.13%		0.14%		0.19%		0.04%		Abbott Laboratories		ABBOTT LABORATORIES

		Bristol-Myers		BMY		1.69%		3.33%		4.71%		6.15%		4.67%				BMY Equity		0.06%		0.08%		0.10%		0.08%		Bristol-Myers Squibb Co		BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO

		Hershey		HSY		1.57%		0.00%		12.26%		11.68%		3.01%				HSY Equity		0.00%		0.19%		0.18%		0.05%		Hershey Co/The		HERSHEY CO/THE

		Mondelez		MDLZ		1.52%		8.38%		9.69%		10.08%		3.72%				MDLZ Equity		0.13%		0.15%		0.15%		0.06%		Mondelez International Inc-A		MONDELEZ INTERNATIONAL INC-A

		Procter & Gamble		PG		1.41%		5.47%		4.99%		6.02%		2.95%				PG Equity		0.08%		0.07%		0.08%		0.04%		Procter & Gamble Co/The		PROCTER & GAMBLE CO/THE

		PepsiCo 		PEP		1.38%		5.49%		7.51%		6.93%		3.96%				PEP Equity		0.08%		0.10%		0.10%		0.05%

		WP Carey 		WPC		1.21%		3.72%		-5.15%		-2.80%		5.72%				WPC Equity		0.05%		-0.06%		-0.03%		0.07%

		General Mills 		GIS		0.76%		1.68%		4.84%		4.10%		5.25%				GIS Equity		0.01%		0.04%		0.03%		0.04%

		Weighted Average						6.54%		6.20%		9.31%		2.33%





		Weighted Average



































































				EOG		EOG Resources

		Chevron 		CVX		Chevron 

		Bank Of America 		BAC		Bank Of America 

		Abbvie 		ABBV		Abbvie 

		Microsoft 		MSFT		Microsoft 

		PNC Financial		PNC		PNC Financial

		Nucor 		NUE		Nucor 

		JPMorgan		JPM		JPMorgan

		Norfolk Southern 		NSC		Norfolk Southern 

		Bristol-Myers		BMY		Bristol-Myers

		Lockheed Martin 		LMT		Lockheed Martin 

		Apple 		AAPL		Apple 

		Waste Management 		WM		Waste Management 

		Qualcomm 		QCOM		Qualcomm 

		McDonald's		MCD		McDonald's

		Cisco		CSCO		Cisco

		Johnson & Johnson		JNJ		Johnson & Johnson

		Walmart 		WMT		Walmart 

		Leggett & Platt 		LEG		Leggett & Platt 

		Merck		MRK		Merck

		PepsiCo 		PEP		PepsiCo 

		M & T Bank 		MTB		M & T Bank 

		Emerson Electric		EMR		Emerson Electric

		Abbott		ABT		Abbott

		Pfizer 		PFE		Pfizer 

		Honeywell		HON		Honeywell

		Chubb		CB		Chubb

		Kinder Morgan 		KMI		Kinder Morgan 

		WP Carey 		WPC		WP Carey 

		Deere		DE		Deere

		TE Connectivity		TEL		TE Connectivity

		General Mills 		GIS		General Mills 

		Procter & Gamble		PG		Procter & Gamble

		PPL		PPL		PPL

		Intel 		INTC		Intel 

		Kimberly-Clark 		KMB		Kimberly-Clark 

		AT&T 		T		AT&T 

		Mondelez		MDLZ		Mondelez

		Lowe's		LOW		Lowe's

				SCHW		Charles Schwab

				NSRGY		Nestle

				HSY		Hershey

				Dell		Dell Technologies

				AOS		A. O. Smith

				LEN		Lennar





Fact Sheet Input

		Portfolio Characteristics 12.31.2025												12.31.2025

		Number of Issues		503		39								Sector		Berkshire (%)		S&P 500 (%)		Berkshire Relative Sector Weight (% vs. S&P 500)

		Return on Equity		18.86%		15.04%								   Information Technology		19.79%		34.34%		-14.55%

		Beta		1.00		0.79								   Communication Services		0.00%		10.55%		-10.55%

		Current Yield		1.36%		2.33%								   Consumer Discretionary		6.53%		10.38%		-3.85%

		LT Debt to Capital		33.98%		42.89%								   Real Estate		1.21%		1.82%		-0.61%

		Forward P/E		21.98		17.04								   Health Care		9.83%		9.57%		0.26%

		Payout Ratio		33.87%		44.54%								   Utilities		2.84%		2.24%		0.60%

		Average Market Cap ($ bill.) 		$1,368 bill		$518 bill								   Materials		3.60%		1.83%		1.77%

														   Financials		18.00%		13.37%		4.64%

														   Energy		8.01%		2.81%		5.21%

														   Consumer Staples		11.08%		4.70%		6.38%

														   Industrials		17.25%		8.14%		9.11%



		12.31.2025

		Company Name 		Ticker 		% of Portfolio		Dividend Yield (%)		P/E Next 4 Qtrs		Beta		ROE (%)		Dividend Payout Ratio (%)				Performance Chart 12.31.2025

		JPMorgan		JPM		4.73%		1.86%		15.50		1.10		15.68%		29.84%

		Apple 		AAPL		4.28%		0.38%		33.00		1.07		164.74%		9.72%						Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Gross)		S&P 500		Berkshire - S&P 500 Difference		Morningstar Large Value		Berkshire - Morningstar Large Value - Difference		Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Net)

		Abbvie 		ABBV		4.22%		3.03%		16.58		0.51		0.00%		49.54%

		Microsoft 		MSFT		4.09%		0.75%		29.05		1.02		40.69%		22.59%				2009 Inception 5/31/2009		23.24%		22.58%		0.67%		16.42%		6.82%		21.74%				1.2174

		Bank Of America 		BAC		3.72%		2.04%		13.08		1.10		9.81%		29.50%				2010		11.62%		15.06%		-3.44%		11.30%		0.32%		8.62%				1.0862

		Chevron 		CVX		3.70%		4.49%		21.85		0.67		11.18%		116.35%				2011		10.04%		2.11%		7.94%		-0.99%		11.04%		7.04%				1.0704

		Nucor 		NUE		3.60%		1.37%		15.06		1.13		28.20%		27.54%				2012		14.18%		15.99%		-1.81%		9.32%		4.86%		11.18%				1.1118

		Cisco		CSCO		3.48%		2.13%		18.39		0.93		26.18%		40.67%				2013		31.26%		32.37%		-1.12%		25.23%		6.03%		28.26%				1.2826

		Norfolk Southern 		NSC		3.08%		1.87%		23.23		0.84		18.61%		47.99%				2014		13.88%		13.68%		0.20%		6.17%		7.70%		10.88%				1.1088

		Qualcomm 		QCOM		2.93%		2.08%		14.19		1.37		61.53%		25.91%				2015		2.27%		1.37%		0.90%		-4.50%		6.77%		-0.73%				0.9927

																				2016		15.29%		11.95%		3.34%		15.04%		0.26%		12.29%				1.1229

		Total Portfolio						2.33%		17.04		0.79		15.04%		44.54%				2017		16.95%		21.82%		-4.87%		14.13%		2.82%		13.95%				1.1395

		S&P 500 						1.36%		21.98		1.00		18.86%		33.87%				2018		-5.15%		-4.39%		-0.76%		-5.87%		0.72%		-8.15%				0.9185

																				2019		26.78%		31.48%		-4.69%		25.70%		1.09%		23.78%				1.2378

																				2020		4.01%		18.39%		-14.38%		-0.60%		4.62%		1.01%				1.0101

																				2021		23.52%		28.68%		-5.17%		21.51%		2.01%		20.52%				1.2052

																				2022		-2.48%		-18.12%		15.64%		0.26%		-2.74%		-5.48%				0.9452

																				2023		6.10%		26.26%		-20.16%		11.82%		-5.72%		3.10%				1.0310

																				2024		12.32%		25.00%		-12.68%		14.69%		-2.37%		9.32%				1.0932

																				2025		14.89%		17.86%		-2.97%		18.18%		-3.29%		11.89%				1.1189



																				Total Return 		634.88%		913.54%		-278.66%		407.73%		227.16%		369.00%

		Portfolio Manager Perspective		2025 delivered an AI frenzy, private-markets mania, tariff headlines, and nonstop rate debates. Amid the noise, one thing stayed steady: the quiet compounding power of the Berkshire Dividend Strategy. We’re proud to have served our clients through another successful year—capturing most of the market’s upside while helping protect capital during the year’s bouts of volatility. And all along the way, Berkshire compounded dividend income at an above average rate.																Annualized 		12.85%		15.07%		-2.22%		10.35%		2.50%		9.82%



																				1  Year		14.89%		17.86%		-2.97%		18.18%		-3.29%		11.89%

																				3 Years		11.03%		22.96%		-11.93%		14.86%		-3.82%		8.03%

																				5  Years		10.52%		14.40%		-3.88%		13.05%		-2.53%		7.52%

																				7  Years		11.74%		17.27%		-5.53%		12.69%		-0.95%		8.74%

																				10 Years		10.77%		14.81%		-4.03%		11.05%		-0.28%		7.77%



		Same Chart As Always

				Year 1 Dividend 		Year 5 Dividend 

		High Growth Dividend Co.		$3,500		$7,600

		Slow Growth Dividend Co.		$4,600		$6,040







































		Assumptions: $100,000 invested in 2 companies:  one with 3.5% current yield and high growth (“High Dividend Growth Company”) one with a 4.6% current yield and modest growth (“Slow Dividend Growth Company”)   











































































Berkshire Relative Sector Weight (% vs. S	&	P 500)	   Information Technology	   Communication Services	   Consumer Discretionary	   Real Estate	   Health Care	   Utilities	   Materials	   Financials	   Energy	   Consumer Staples	   Industrials	-0.145496679398914	-0.10550123428041699	-3.85074368777523E-2	-6.1020874010647595E-3	2.6397301778927603E-3	6.0018240109628697E-3	1.7719554949301299E-2	4.6372601497082798E-2	5.2080219724236897E-2	6.3830135461539303E-2	9.1094991002598796E-2	

High Growth Dividend Co.	Year 1 Dividend 	Year 5 Dividend 	3500	7600	Slow Growth Dividend Co.	Year 1 Dividend 	Year 5 Dividend 	4600	6040	





Performance and Charts

		BERKSHIRE ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC

		PERFORMANCE HISTORY																		Enter Acct Value		1000000.000000

		GROSS OF FEES

		Dividend Strategy Equity Composite



								Percent Return

								Per Period

								----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------																																Reinvesting Dividends														Distributing Dividends

		Time Period						Total Account		S&P 500 Total Return		Morningstar US Value								Total Account Calculation Field		S&P 500 Total Return Calculation Field		Morningstar US Value Calculation Field		Date		Berkshire Dividend Strategy		S&P 500		Morningstar US Value								Estimated Berkshire Dividend Portfolio Value (Net)		Berk Div Dividend Yield		Estimated Berkshire Annual Dividend Income (Net)		Dividend Accumulated Monthly (Net)		Berkshire Annualized Dividend Income w/ Dividends Reinvested - Gross						Estimated Berkshire Dividend Portfolio Value (Net)		Berkshire Div Portfolio Value w/ Distribution of Dividend Income - Gross		Distribution of Dividend - Net		Distribution of Dividend - Gross		Estimated Berkshire Annual Dividend Income (Net)		Berkshire Annualized Dividend Income w/ Dividends Distributed - Gross				Berk Div Yield on Cost				Total Dividends Distributed		Berkshire Initial Account Value		S&P 500 Hypo Portfolio Value		S&P 500 Yield 		S&P 500 Dividend Income w/ Dividends Reinvested 		Yield on Cost

		--------------------						--------																																																																		$   1,000,000.00

						6/30/09																				June-09		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,000,000.00								$   1,000,000.00		3.6992%		$   36,991.81		$   3,082.65		$   36,991.81		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   1,000,000.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,082.65		$   3,082.65		$   36,991.81		$   36,991.81		ERROR:#DIV/0!		3.699%		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$   3,082.65		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,000,000.00		2.75%		$   27,500.00		2.750%

		6/30/09		to 		7/31/09		8.835		7.563		6.973		1.0883		1.0756		1.0697		1.0883		1.075631		1.069726		July-09		$   1,088,345.34		$   1,075,631.00		$   1,069,726.00								$   1,087,438.38		3.3246%		$   36,153.21		$   3,012.77		$   36,183.36		0.9781453769				$   1,084,358.30		$   1,085,262.69		$   3,004.23		$   3,006.74		$   36,050.81				1.08526		3.615%		0.9745620465		$   6,086.88		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,075,631.00		2.63%		$   28,289.10		2.829%

		7/31/09		to 		8/31/09		2.928		3.608		4.532		1.0293		1.0361		1.0453		1.0293		1.036084		1.045318		August-09		$   1,120,215.65		$   1,114,444.07		$   1,118,203.84								$   1,118,349.40		3.2230%		$   36,044.30		$   3,003.69		$   36,104.45		0.9978190787				$   1,112,180.03		$   1,114,038.49		$   2,987.12		$   2,992.11		$   35,845.46				1.02652		3.604%		0.994303975		$   9,074.01		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,114,444.07		2.40%		$   26,746.66		2.675%

		8/31/09		to 		9/30/09		2.268		3.731		1.799		1.0227		1.0373		1.0180		1.0227		1.037311		1.017992		September-09		$   1,145,624.07		$   1,156,025.09		$   1,138,322.57								$   1,142,762.40		3.1674%		$   36,195.70		$   3,016.31		$   36,286.34		1.0050377814				$   1,133,473.73		$   1,136,319.69		$   2,991.79		$   2,999.30		$   35,901.49				1.02000		3.620%		1.0015629611		$   12,065.80		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,156,025.09		2.42%		$   27,975.81		2.798%

		9/30/09		to 		10/31/09		-0.536		-1.859		-2.256		0.9946		0.9814		0.9774		0.9946		0.981413		0.977439		October-09		$   1,139,480.12		$   1,134,538.05		$   1,112,640.87								$   1,135,686.60		3.2626%		$   37,052.99		$   3,087.75		$   37,176.76		1.024538661				$   1,123,466.14		$   1,127,233.84		$   3,054.52		$   3,064.77		$   36,654.28				0.99200		3.705%		1.0209683054		$   15,120.32		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,134,538.05		2.26%		$   25,640.56		2.564%

		10/31/09		to 		11/30/09		5.957		5.994		5.905		1.0596		1.0599		1.0590		1.0596		1.059941		1.059049		November-09		$   1,207,363.25		$   1,202,543.40		$   1,178,341.20								$   1,202,340.95		3.0657%		$   36,860.57		$   3,071.71		$   37,014.54		0.9956367019				$   1,186,351.29		$   1,191,332.89		$   3,030.86		$   3,043.59		$   36,370.37				1.05686		3.686%		0.9922543556		$   18,151.19		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,202,543.40		2.12%		$   25,493.92		2.549%

		11/30/09		to 		12/31/09		2.075		1.931		-1.199		1.0208		1.0193		0.9880		1.0208		1.019313		0.988011		December-09		$   1,232,421.65		$   1,225,768.12		$   1,164,214.07		23.24%		22.58%		16.42%		$   1,226,272.36		2.9390%		$   36,039.81		$   3,003.32		$   36,220.54		0.9785489209				$   1,206,936.10		$   1,213,027.72		$   2,955.96		$   2,970.88		$   35,471.53				1.01821		3.604%		0.9752863601		$   21,107.15		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,225,768.12		2.18%		$   26,721.75		2.672%

		12/31/09		to 		1/31/10		-3.262		-3.597		-1.977		0.9674		0.9640		0.9802		0.9674		0.964029		0.980231		January-10		$   1,192,223.72		$   1,181,676.01		$   1,141,198.72								$   1,185,286.44		3.1313%		$   37,115.16		$   3,092.93		$   37,332.39		1.0306967062				$   1,163,642.97		$   1,170,506.40		$   3,036.45		$   3,054.36		$   36,437.44				0.96495		3.712%		1.0272305298		$   24,143.60		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,181,676.01		2.05%		$   24,224.36		2.422%

		1/31/10		to 		2/28/10		2.395		3.096		1.258		1.0240		1.0310		1.0126		1.0240		1.030956		1.012581		February-10		$   1,220,777.95		$   1,218,255.98		$   1,155,556.14								$   1,212,663.13		3.5140%		$   42,612.39		$   3,551.03		$   42,897.54		1.1490701475				$   1,187,485.83		$   1,195,504.04		$   3,477.31		$   3,500.79		$   41,727.67				1.02136		4.261%		1.1451867369		$   27,620.90		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,218,255.98		1.84%		$   22,415.91		2.242%

		2/28/10		to 		3/31/10		5.171		6.035		5.669		1.0517		1.0603		1.0567		1.0517		1.060347		1.056693		March-10		$   1,283,900.70		$   1,291,774.07		$   1,221,068.09								$   1,274,303.48		3.3797%		$   43,067.30		$   3,588.94		$   43,391.65		1.0115185087				$   1,244,371.99		$   1,253,842.65		$   3,504.64		$   3,531.32		$   42,055.71				1.04880		4.307%		1.0078615289		$   31,125.55		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,291,774.07		1.81%		$   23,381.11		2.338%

		3/31/10		to 		4/30/10		1.103		1.578		0.922		1.0110		1.0158		1.0092		1.0110		1.015780		1.009215		April-10		$   1,298,057.93		$   1,312,158.27		$   1,232,320.23								$   1,287,281.25		3.4767%		$   44,755.47		$   3,729.62		$   45,130.14		1.040065117				$   1,253,543.22		$   1,264,163.79		$   3,631.87		$   3,662.64		$   43,582.48				1.00823		4.476%		1.0363035242		$   34,757.42		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,312,158.27		1.99%		$   26,111.95		2.611%

		4/30/10		to 		5/31/10		-6.878		-7.985		-8.435		0.9312		0.9202		0.9156		0.9312		0.920152		0.915646		May-10		$   1,208,776.29		$   1,207,385.05		$   1,128,369.09								$   1,197,741.89		3.6133%		$   43,277.58		$   3,606.46		$   43,676.28		0.96778505				$   1,162,721.72		$   1,173,581.55		$   3,501.02		$   3,533.72		$   42,012.21				0.92835		4.328%		0.9639700183		$   38,258.44		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,207,385.05		2.12%		$   25,596.56		2.560%

		5/31/10		to 		6/30/10		-4.108		-5.236		-5.112		0.9589		0.9476		0.9489		0.9589		0.947645		0.948882		June-10		$   1,159,122.62		$   1,144,172.41		$   1,070,689.12								$   1,147,584.37		3.7495%		$   43,028.94		$   3,585.74		$   43,461.57		0.9950840508				$   1,110,532.63		$   1,121,872.58		$   3,469.97		$   3,505.41		$   41,639.68				0.95594		4.303%		0.9911328155		$   41,728.41		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,144,172.41		2.01%		$   22,997.87		2.300%

		6/30/10		to 		7/31/10		7.334		7.006		7.451		1.0733		1.0701		1.0745		1.0733		1.070059		1.074509		July-10		$   1,244,130.67		$   1,224,331.98		$   1,150,465.09								$   1,230,719.77		3.4387%		$   42,321.05		$   3,526.75		$   42,782.21		0.9843687774				$   1,187,516.78		$   1,200,678.80		$   3,402.95		$   3,440.67		$   40,835.42				1.07025		4.232%		0.9806852553		$   45,131.36		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,224,331.98		2.13%		$   26,078.27		2.608%

		7/31/10		to 		8/31/10		-2.734		-4.515		-3.043		0.9727		0.9549		0.9696		0.9727		0.954853		0.969569		August-10		$   1,210,117.73		$   1,169,057.07		$   1,115,455.29								$   1,196,075.90		3.5498%		$   42,458.56		$   3,538.21		$   42,957.02		1.0040860395				$   1,150,688.93		$   1,164,450.83		$   3,403.95		$   3,444.66		$   40,847.40				0.96983		4.246%		1.0002935816		$   48,535.31		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,169,057.07		1.97%		$   23,030.42		2.303%

		8/31/10		to 		9/30/10		6.104		8.924		6.799		1.0610		1.0892		1.0680		1.0610		1.089240		1.067993		September-10		$   1,283,979.78		$   1,273,383.72		$   1,191,298.44								$   1,268,023.32		3.3825%		$   42,890.40		$   3,574.20		$   43,430.12		1.0110133333				$   1,216,505.07		$   1,232,121.56		$   3,428.98		$   3,473.00		$   41,147.82				1.05811		4.289%		1.0073544533		$   51,964.30		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,273,383.72		1.94%		$   24,703.64		2.470%

		9/30/10		to 		10/31/10		2.774		3.805		2.420		1.0277		1.0380		1.0242		1.0277		1.038048		1.024200		October-10		$   1,319,593.43		$   1,321,833.42		$   1,220,127.86								$   1,302,108.39		3.3044%		$   43,027.25		$   3,585.60		$   43,605.03		1.0040274079				$   1,245,779.19		$   1,262,867.84		$   3,430.49		$   3,477.55		$   41,165.89				1.02495		4.303%		1.0004393221		$   55,394.79		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,321,833.42		1.97%		$   26,040.12		2.604%

		10/31/10		to 		11/30/10		-1.315		0.012		-1.307		0.9869		1.0001		0.9869		0.9869		1.000120		0.986930		November-10		$   1,302,245.31		$   1,321,992.04		$   1,204,180.79								$   1,283,919.31		3.3861%		$   43,475.08		$   3,622.92		$   44,095.62		1.0112507793				$   1,224,949.34		$   1,242,834.97		$   3,456.52		$   3,506.99		$   41,478.29				0.98414		4.348%		1.007588653		$   58,851.31		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,321,992.04		1.88%		$   24,853.45		2.485%

		11/30/10		to 		12/31/10		5.633		6.684		7.604		1.0563		1.0668		1.0760		1.0563		1.066837		1.076044		December-10		$   1,375,604.41		$   1,410,350.03		$   1,295,751.52		11.62%		15.06%		11.30%		$   1,355,115.86		3.1108%		$   42,154.60		$   3,512.88		$   42,791.95		0.9704353249				$   1,289,422.20		$   1,309,390.80		$   3,342.58		$   3,394.35		$   40,111.02				1.05355		4.215%		0.9670364771		$   62,193.90		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,410,350.03		1.84%		$   25,950.44		2.595%

		12/31/10		to 		1/31/11		0.588		2.370		3.017		1.0059		1.0237		1.0302		1.0059		1.023697		1.030166		January-11		$   1,383,698.84		$   1,443,771.09		$   1,334,839.16								$   1,361,953.82		3.1019%		$   42,246.81		$   3,520.57		$   42,921.32		1.0030233523				$   1,292,588.87		$   1,313,753.03		$   3,341.26		$   3,395.97		$   40,095.16				1.00333		4.225%		0.9996047147		$   65,535.16		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,443,771.09		1.81%		$   26,132.26		2.613%

		1/31/11		to 		2/28/11		3.336		3.425		3.404		1.0334		1.0343		1.0340		1.0334		1.034251		1.034038		February-11		$   1,429,855.21		$   1,493,221.69		$   1,380,274.41								$   1,406,212.01		3.0324%		$   42,642.22		$   3,553.52		$   43,359.18		1.0102013851				$   1,331,254.49		$   1,354,234.93		$   3,364.10		$   3,422.17		$   40,369.20				1.03081		4.264%		1.0068346417		$   68,899.26		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,493,221.69		1.83%		$   27,325.96		2.733%

		2/28/11		to 		3/31/11		1.069		0.040		0.317		1.0107		1.0004		1.0032		1.0107		1.000403		1.003167		March-11		$   1,445,137.49		$   1,493,823.46		$   1,384,645.74								$   1,420,057.22		3.0370%		$   43,126.77		$   3,593.90		$   43,888.45		1.0122065437				$   1,341,000.40		$   1,365,344.88		$   3,393.82		$   3,455.43		$   40,725.83				1.00820		4.313%		1.0088343357		$   72,293.08		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,493,823.46		1.80%		$   26,888.82		2.689%

		3/31/11		to 		4/30/11		4.079		2.961		3.059		1.0408		1.0296		1.0306		1.0408		1.029607		1.030593		April-11		$   1,504,081.76		$   1,538,051.09		$   1,427,006.21								$   1,476,746.87		2.9499%		$   43,562.20		$   3,630.18		$   44,368.55		1.0109391011				$   1,391,143.05		$   1,417,640.75		$   3,419.75		$   3,484.89		$   41,037.00				1.03830		4.356%		1.0076404703		$   75,712.83		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,538,051.09		1.86%		$   28,607.75		2.861%

		4/30/11		to 		5/31/11		0.507		-1.132		-2.165		1.0051		0.9887		0.9784		1.0051		0.988677		0.978354		May-11		$   1,511,708.79		$   1,520,635.74		$   1,396,117.23								$   1,482,998.43		2.9789%		$   44,177.70		$   3,681.47		$   45,032.96		1.0149748856				$   1,393,615.32		$   1,421,409.70		$   3,459.59		$   3,528.58		$   41,515.02				1.00266		4.418%		1.0116486884		$   79,172.41		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,520,635.74		1.91%		$   29,044.14		2.904%

		5/31/11		to 		6/30/11		-0.964		-1.667		-1.956		0.9904		0.9833		0.9804		0.9904		0.983330		0.980444		June-11		$   1,497,138.64		$   1,495,286.74		$   1,368,814.76								$   1,467,481.08		3.0862%		$   45,290.09		$   3,774.17		$   46,205.39		1.0260349732				$   1,375,576.53		$   1,404,250.29		$   3,537.81		$   3,611.55		$   42,453.69				0.98793		4.529%		1.022610215		$   82,710.22		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,495,286.74		1.97%		$   29,457.15		2.946%

		6/30/11		to 		7/31/11		-2.977		-2.034		-3.701		0.9702		0.9797		0.9630		0.9702		0.979659		0.962995		July-11		$   1,452,561.50		$   1,464,871.11		$   1,318,161.77								$   1,422,600.49		3.3917%		$   48,250.80		$   4,020.90		$   49,267.00		1.0662607876				$   1,329,971.84		$   1,358,901.08		$   3,759.09		$   3,840.86		$   45,109.09				0.96771		4.825%		1.0625481486		$   86,469.31		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,464,871.11		2.12%		$   31,055.27		3.106%

		7/31/11		to 		8/31/11		-2.044		-5.433		-6.150		0.9796		0.9457		0.9385		0.9796		0.945670		0.938504		August-11		$   1,422,869.91		$   1,385,284.67		$   1,237,100.10								$   1,392,360.06		3.3976%		$   47,306.65		$   3,942.22		$   48,343.25		0.9812501801				$   1,297,944.47		$   1,327,364.90		$   3,674.90		$   3,758.20		$   44,098.80				0.97679		4.731%		0.9776035081		$   90,144.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,385,284.67		2.30%		$   31,861.55		3.186%

		8/31/11		to 		9/30/11		-4.512		-7.030		-7.248		0.9549		0.9297		0.9275		0.9549		0.929704		0.927518		September-11		$   1,358,663.70		$   1,287,904.70		$   1,147,432.61								$   1,328,422.66		3.5814%		$   47,576.27		$   3,964.69		$   48,659.32		1.006538026				$   1,234,670.81		$   1,263,793.40		$   3,684.89		$   3,771.80		$   44,218.63				0.95211		4.758%		1.0027172229		$   93,829.10		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,287,904.70		2.07%		$   26,659.63		2.666%

		9/30/11		to 		10/31/11		7.900		10.929		9.923		1.0790		1.1093		1.0992		1.0790		1.109292		1.099225		October-11		$   1,465,991.63		$   1,428,662.38		$   1,261,286.61								$   1,432,167.21		3.3739%		$   48,320.35		$   4,026.70		$   49,461.56		1.0164869159				$   1,327,411.90		$   1,359,942.14		$   3,732.16		$   3,823.63		$   44,785.98				1.07608		4.832%		1.0128305763		$   97,561.26		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,428,662.38		2.12%		$   30,287.64		3.029%

		10/31/11		to 		11/30/11		0.688		-0.222		-0.865		1.0069		0.9978		0.9914		1.0069		0.997780		0.991353		November-11		$   1,476,081.55		$   1,425,490.75		$   1,250,380.26								$   1,440,822.65		3.3726%		$   48,593.68		$   4,049.47		$   49,782.84		1.0064954434				$   1,331,705.19		$   1,365,570.00		$   3,742.80		$   3,837.97		$   44,913.55				1.00414		4.859%		1.0028485104		$   101,304.06		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,425,490.75		2.12%		$   30,220.40		3.022%

		11/30/11		to 		12/31/11		2.554		1.021		2.600		1.0255		1.0102		1.0260		1.0255		1.010210		1.026000		December-11		$   1,513,776.67		$   1,440,045.01		$   1,282,890.15		10.04%		2.11%		-0.99%		$   1,476,386.01		3.3171%		$   48,972.65		$   4,081.05		$   50,212.92		1.0086391945				$   1,360,835.56		$   1,396,700.16		$   3,761.65		$   3,860.79		$   45,139.77				1.02280		4.897%		1.0050367464		$   105,065.71		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,440,045.01		2.05%		$   29,520.92		2.952%

		12/31/11		to 		1/31/12		1.672		4.481		2.065		1.0167		1.0448		1.0206		1.0167		1.044812		1.020647		January-12		$   1,539,081.42		$   1,504,576.30		$   1,309,377.98								$   1,499,814.83		3.4663%		$   51,987.33		$   4,332.28		$   53,348.41		1.0624439084				$   1,378,672.19		$   1,416,286.17		$   3,982.35		$   4,091.00		$   47,788.23				1.01402		5.199%		1.0586724037		$   109,048.06		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,504,576.30		2.01%		$   30,241.98		3.024%

		1/31/12		to 		2/29/12		2.471		4.324		2.768		1.0247		1.0432		1.0277		1.0247		1.043242		1.027680		February-12		$   1,577,112.57		$   1,569,637.19		$   1,345,621.56								$   1,535,594.96		3.4207%		$   52,528.05		$   4,377.34		$   53,948.24		1.0112436358				$   1,407,583.27		$   1,447,300.66		$   4,012.43		$   4,125.65		$   48,149.16				1.02190		5.253%		1.0075527274		$   113,060.49		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,569,637.19		1.96%		$   30,764.89		3.076%

		2/29/12		to 		3/31/12		2.928		3.285		2.359		1.0293		1.0329		1.0236		1.0293		1.032853		1.023593		March-12		$   1,623,290.34		$   1,621,204.48		$   1,377,368.81								$   1,579,239.97		3.3499%		$   52,903.29		$   4,408.61		$   54,378.94		1.0079835091				$   1,443,580.81		$   1,485,665.11		$   4,029.90		$   4,147.38		$   48,358.81				1.02651		5.290%		1.0043542486		$   117,090.39		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,621,204.48		1.99%		$   32,261.97		3.226%

		3/31/12		to 		4/30/12		0.212		-0.628		-0.686		1.0021		0.9937		0.9931		1.0021		0.993717		0.993144		April-12		$   1,626,726.93		$   1,611,018.45		$   1,367,925.57								$   1,581,264.48		3.3570%		$   53,083.43		$   4,423.62		$   54,609.62		1.0042420398				$   1,441,404.87		$   1,484,780.44		$   4,032.36		$   4,153.70		$   48,388.31				0.99940		5.308%		1.0006099825		$   121,122.75		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,611,018.45		2.16%		$   34,798.00		3.480%

		4/30/12		to 		5/31/12		-4.355		-6.010		-6.356		0.9564		0.9399		0.9364		0.9564		0.939901		0.936437		May-12		$   1,555,881.48		$   1,514,197.86		$   1,280,976.12								$   1,511,138.63		3.6147%		$   54,623.80		$   4,551.98		$   56,241.14		1.029876111				$   1,373,452.51		$   1,416,084.54		$   4,137.23		$   4,265.65		$   49,646.80				0.95373		5.462%		1.026008104		$   125,259.98		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,514,197.86		2.10%		$   31,798.15		3.180%

		5/31/12		to 		6/30/12		4.079		4.120		4.906		1.0408		1.0412		1.0491		1.0408		1.041204		1.049061		June-12		$   1,619,340.43		$   1,576,588.86		$   1,343,822.09								$   1,571,462.04		3.5200%		$   55,315.31		$   4,609.61		$   57,000.62		1.0135039902				$   1,424,145.81		$   1,469,704.43		$   4,177.48		$   4,311.12		$   50,129.79				1.03786		5.532%		1.009728523		$   129,437.46		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,576,588.86		2.09%		$   32,950.71		3.295%

		6/30/12		to 		7/31/12		2.152		1.389		1.191		1.0215		1.0139		1.0119		1.0215		1.013886		1.011913		July-12		$   1,654,183.23		$   1,598,481.38		$   1,359,831.04								$   1,603,936.92		3.4866%		$   55,922.64		$   4,660.22		$   57,674.52		1.0118226542				$   1,449,402.35		$   1,497,150.07		$   4,211.22		$   4,349.95		$   50,534.66				1.01867		5.592%		1.0080764016		$   133,648.69		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,598,481.38		2.11%		$   33,727.96		3.373%

		7/31/12		to 		8/31/12		1.112		2.254		1.110		1.0111		1.0225		1.0111		1.0111		1.022542		1.011096		August-12		$   1,672,573.65		$   1,634,514.35		$   1,374,919.73								$   1,620,417.26		3.5196%		$   57,032.62		$   4,752.72		$   58,868.33		1.0206990425				$   1,460,087.14		$   1,509,583.46		$   4,282.47		$   4,427.64		$   51,389.60				1.00830		5.703%		1.016917883		$   137,931.15		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,634,514.35		2.07%		$   33,834.45		3.383%

		8/31/12		to 		9/30/12		2.114		2.584		3.482		1.0211		1.0258		1.0348		1.0211		1.025839		1.034818		September-12		$   1,707,938.49		$   1,676,748.56		$   1,422,791.68								$   1,653,300.40		3.4991%		$   57,850.37		$   4,820.86		$   59,762.20		1.0151843275				$   1,485,437.80		$   1,537,219.57		$   4,331.39		$   4,482.38		$   51,976.72				1.01831		5.785%		1.0114248672		$   142,262.54		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,676,748.56		2.13%		$   35,714.74		3.571%

		9/30/12		to 		10/31/12		0.441		-1.846		-0.756		1.0044		0.9815		0.9924		1.0044		0.981536		0.992437		October-12		$   1,715,464.07		$   1,645,789.08		$   1,412,031.11								$   1,659,201.41		3.5214%		$   58,426.33		$   4,868.86		$   60,407.53		1.0107983105				$   1,486,411.89		$   1,539,661.53		$   4,361.82		$   4,518.08		$   52,341.80				1.00159		5.843%		1.0070239637		$   146,624.36		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,645,789.08		2.19%		$   36,042.78		3.604%

		10/31/12		to 		11/30/12		-0.162		0.580		-2.191		0.9984		1.0058		0.9781		0.9984		1.005799		0.978094		November-12		$   1,712,680.57		$   1,655,333.01		$   1,381,099.16								$   1,655,128.77		3.5853%		$   59,340.63		$   4,945.05		$   61,404.01		1.0164958963				$   1,478,405.20		$   1,532,801.46		$   4,417.05		$   4,579.57		$   53,004.63				0.99554		5.934%		1.0126635915		$   151,041.41		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,655,333.01		2.24%		$   37,079.46		3.708%

		11/30/12		to 		12/31/12		0.922		0.908		1.545		1.0092		1.0091		1.0154		1.0092		1.009075		1.015446		December-12		$   1,728,471.99		$   1,670,355.15		$   1,402,431.61		14.18%		15.99%		9.32%		$   1,668,997.56		3.5719%		$   59,615.36		$   4,967.95		$   61,739.74		1.0054675947				$   1,486,379.80		$   1,542,517.30		$   4,424.37		$   4,591.46		$   53,092.39				1.00634		5.962%		1.0016555805		$   155,465.78		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,670,355.15		2.15%		$   35,912.64		3.591%

		12/31/12		to 		1/31/13		5.748		5.179		5.345		1.0575		1.0518		1.0535		1.0575		1.051791		1.053454		January-13		$   1,827,816.57		$   1,756,864.52		$   1,477,397.19								$   1,763,453.06		3.2715%		$   57,691.83		$   4,807.65		$   59,797.49		0.9685413817				$   1,566,079.52		$   1,626,749.69		$   4,269.56		$   4,434.96		$   51,234.70				1.05461		5.769%		0.9650102641		$   159,735.34		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,756,864.52		2.17%		$   38,123.96		3.812%

		1/31/13		to 		2/28/13		2.733		1.357		0.965		1.0273		1.0136		1.0097		1.0273		1.013569		1.009654		February-13		$   1,877,766.98		$   1,780,703.41		$   1,491,659.99								$   1,810,134.84		3.1659%		$   57,307.53		$   4,775.63		$   59,448.71		0.994167246				$   1,603,270.47		$   1,666,935.81		$   4,229.86		$   4,397.83		$   50,758.35				1.02470		5.731%		0.9907027004		$   163,965.20		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,780,703.41		2.10%		$   37,394.77		3.739%

		2/28/13		to 		3/31/13		4.951		3.751		3.367		1.0495		1.0375		1.0337		1.0495		1.037505		1.033670		March-13		$   1,970,737.67		$   1,847,488.69		$   1,541,884.18								$   1,898,173.85		3.0855%		$   58,567.23		$   4,880.60		$   60,806.15		1.0228338794				$   1,677,021.94		$   1,745,238.11		$   4,311.97		$   4,487.37		$   51,743.70				1.04697		5.857%		1.0194124509		$   168,277.18		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,847,488.69		2.08%		$   38,427.76		3.843%

		3/31/13		to 		4/30/13		2.594		1.927		1.822		1.0259		1.0193		1.0182		1.0259		1.019265		1.018216		April-13		$   2,021,856.15		$   1,883,080.56		$   1,569,971.14								$   1,945,787.27		3.0707%		$   59,749.81		$   4,979.15		$   62,085.67		1.0210425809				$   1,714,779.64		$   1,786,195.44		$   4,388.02		$   4,570.76		$   52,656.19				1.02347		5.975%		1.0176349058		$   172,665.19		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,883,080.56		2.08%		$   39,168.08		3.917%

		4/30/13		to 		5/31/13		0.068		2.338		2.197		1.0007		1.0234		1.0220		1.0007		1.023380		1.021966		May-13		$   2,023,240.29		$   1,927,106.99		$   1,604,457.13								$   1,945,496.74		3.0571%		$   59,476.49		$   4,956.37		$   61,853.22		0.9962558872				$   1,710,139.25		$   1,783,030.23		$   4,356.77		$   4,542.47		$   52,281.29				0.99823		5.948%		0.9928801832		$   177,021.97		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,927,106.99		2.14%		$   41,240.09		4.124%

		5/31/13		to 		6/30/13		-0.147		-1.343		-1.260		0.9985		0.9866		0.9874		0.9985		0.986574		0.987402		June-13		$   2,020,269.06		$   1,901,233.65		$   1,584,244.17								$   1,941,020.80		3.1394%		$   60,935.54		$   5,077.96		$   63,423.43		1.0253860707				$   1,701,851.65		$   1,776,054.98		$   4,452.26		$   4,646.39		$   53,427.17				0.99609		6.094%		1.0219176328		$   181,474.23		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,901,233.65		2.05%		$   38,975.29		3.898%

		6/30/13		to 		7/31/13		4.633		5.088		4.570		1.0463		1.0509		1.0457		1.0463		1.050884		1.045695		July-13		$   2,113,873.99		$   1,997,976.02		$   1,656,636.21								$   2,029,261.47		3.0581%		$   62,057.49		$   5,171.46		$   64,645.06		1.0192614804				$   1,774,770.90		$   1,853,892.50		$   4,522.90		$   4,724.54		$   54,274.84				1.04383		6.206%		1.0158657762		$   185,997.13		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,997,976.02		2.15%		$   42,956.48		4.296%

		7/31/13		to 		8/31/13		-3.748		-2.897		-4.629		0.9625		0.9710		0.9537		0.9625		0.971028		0.953713		August-13		$   2,034,638.48		$   1,940,090.66		$   1,579,955.49								$   1,951,569.88		3.1928%		$   62,309.09		$   5,192.42		$   64,961.28		1.0048917038				$   1,702,303.51		$   1,779,879.13		$   4,529.22		$   4,735.62		$   54,350.60				0.96008		6.231%		1.0013958714		$   190,526.35		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,940,090.66		2.09%		$   40,547.89		4.055%

		8/31/13		to 		9/30/13		2.339		3.136		1.228		1.0234		1.0314		1.0123		1.0234		1.031362		1.012277		September-13		$   2,082,228.15		$   2,000,935.78		$   1,599,352.61								$   1,995,552.24		3.2087%		$   64,031.31		$   5,335.94		$   66,812.48		1.0284970156				$   1,736,142.74		$   1,816,980.82		$   4,642.30		$   4,858.46		$   55,707.64				1.02085		6.403%		1.0249682452		$   195,168.65		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,000,935.78		2.02%		$   40,418.90		4.042%

		9/30/13		to 		10/31/13		4.527		4.596		3.959		1.0453		1.0460		1.0396		1.0453		1.045963		1.039589		October-13		$   2,176,490.93		$   2,092,904.79		$   1,662,669.38								$   2,084,152.95		3.1365%		$   65,369.13		$   5,447.43		$   68,265.30		1.0217446752				$   1,808,587.46		$   1,894,593.51		$   4,727.17		$   4,951.97		$   56,726.06				1.04272		6.537%		1.0182816624		$   199,895.83		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,092,904.79		1.97%		$   41,230.22		4.123%

		10/31/13		to 		11/30/13		2.273		3.047		2.902		1.0227		1.0305		1.0290		1.0227		1.030468		1.029018		November-13		$   2,225,953.57		$   2,156,671.42		$   1,710,916.72								$   2,129,740.87		3.0833%		$   65,666.17		$   5,472.18		$   68,632.69		1.0053817779				$   1,843,424.54		$   1,932,922.62		$   4,736.52		$   4,966.47		$   56,838.19				1.02023		6.567%		1.0019766894		$   204,632.34		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,156,671.42		1.89%		$   40,761.09		4.076%

		11/30/13		to 		12/31/13		1.921		2.525		2.650		1.0192		1.0252		1.0265		1.0192		1.025248		1.026495		December-13		$   2,268,717.65		$   2,211,123.06		$   1,756,247.45		31.26%		32.37%		25.23%		$   2,168,847.67		3.0791%		$   66,780.57		$   5,565.05		$   69,855.65		1.0178189535				$   1,872,541.37		$   1,965,320.59		$   4,804.76		$   5,042.82		$   57,657.06				1.01676		6.678%		1.0144070085		$   209,437.10		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,211,123.06		1.98%		$   43,780.24		4.378%

		12/31/13		to 		1/31/14		-3.685		-3.457		-4.343		0.9632		0.9654		0.9566		0.9632		0.965426		0.956571		January-14		$   2,185,120.13		$   2,134,675.69		$   1,679,975.38								$   2,087,189.37		3.2159%		$   67,121.22		$   5,593.44		$   70,270.55		1.0059393153				$   1,797,238.41		$   1,888,097.86		$   4,816.40		$   5,059.89		$   57,796.79				0.96071		6.712%		1.0024233771		$   214,253.50		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,134,675.69		1.94%		$   41,412.71		4.141%

		1/31/14		to 		2/28/14		3.903		4.574		3.031		1.0390		1.0457		1.0303		1.0390		1.045735		1.030307		February-14		$   2,270,411.81		$   2,232,305.08		$   1,730,890.40								$   2,166,851.32		3.1205%		$   67,615.82		$   5,634.65		$   70,847.39		1.0082089136				$   1,861,021.39		$   1,956,979.50		$   4,839.38		$   5,088.90		$   58,072.51				1.03648		6.762%		1.0047705196		$   219,092.87		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,232,305.08		1.94%		$   43,306.72		4.331%

		2/28/14		to 		3/31/14		2.201		0.841		2.729		1.0220		1.0084		1.0273		1.0220		1.008408		1.027289		March-14		$   2,320,389.54		$   2,251,074.30		$   1,778,124.67								$   2,212,703.95		3.1061%		$   68,728.93		$   5,727.41		$   72,073.76		1.0173100057				$   1,895,567.03		$   1,995,218.38		$   4,906.53		$   5,164.47		$   58,878.32				1.01954		6.873%		1.0138759827		$   223,999.40		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,251,074.30		1.95%		$   43,895.95		4.390%

		3/31/14		to 		4/30/14		1.369		0.739		1.468		1.0137		1.0074		1.0147		1.0137		1.007389		1.014679		April-14		$   2,352,144.77		$   2,267,707.49		$   1,804,225.76								$   2,241,116.32		3.0917%		$   69,288.65		$   5,774.05		$   72,721.32		1.0089846493				$   1,915,004.74		$   2,017,617.02		$   4,933.85		$   5,198.23		$   59,206.25				1.01123		6.929%		1.0055695571		$   228,933.25		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,267,707.49		1.93%		$   43,766.75		4.377%

		4/30/14		to 		5/31/14		1.327		2.347		0.555		1.0133		1.0235		1.0056		1.0133		1.023466		1.005552		May-14		$   2,383,363.44		$   2,320,921.52		$   1,814,242.82								$   2,268,968.99		3.0707%		$   69,673.12		$   5,806.09		$   73,185.83		1.0063875672				$   1,933,874.74		$   2,039,461.84		$   4,948.62		$   5,218.80		$   59,383.40				1.01083		6.967%		1.0029921306		$   233,881.87		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,320,921.52		1.91%		$   44,329.60		4.433%

		5/31/14		to 		6/30/14		1.549		2.066		1.809		1.0155		1.0207		1.0181		1.0155		1.020658		1.018087		June-14		$   2,420,275.75		$   2,368,867.11		$   1,847,057.03								$   2,302,189.52		3.0248%		$   69,636.65		$   5,803.05		$   73,208.52		1.0003100901				$   1,957,244.58		$   2,066,099.36		$   4,933.56		$   5,207.95		$   59,202.75				1.01306		6.964%		0.9969579314		$   238,815.43		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,368,867.11		1.95%		$   46,192.91		4.619%

		6/30/14		to 		7/31/14		-2.189		-1.379		-1.059		0.9781		0.9862		0.9894		0.9781		0.986208		0.989408		July-14		$   2,367,305.01		$   2,336,195.70		$   1,827,493.00								$   2,249,926.74		3.1054%		$   69,868.60		$   5,822.38		$   73,513.63		1.0041676532				$   1,907,883.06		$   2,015,946.65		$   4,937.24		$   5,216.89		$   59,246.87				0.97573		6.987%		1.0007451932		$   243,752.67		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,336,195.70		1.90%		$   44,387.72		4.439%

		7/31/14		to 		8/31/14		4.131		4.000		2.669		1.0413		1.0400		1.0267		1.0413		1.040001		1.026693		August-14		$   2,465,103.60		$   2,429,645.86		$   1,876,274.27								$   2,340,923.78		3.0081%		$   70,416.98		$   5,868.08		$   74,152.42		1.0086893614				$   1,980,113.21		$   2,094,292.61		$   4,963.62		$   5,249.84		$   59,563.49				1.03886		7.042%		1.0053441382		$   248,716.30		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,429,645.86		1.96%		$   47,621.06		4.762%

		8/31/14		to 		9/30/14		-0.846		-1.402		-2.030		0.9915		0.9860		0.9797		0.9915		0.985978		0.979697		September-14		$   2,444,252.29		$   2,395,577.37		$   1,838,180.27								$   2,319,188.59		3.0403%		$   70,511.15		$   5,875.93		$   74,313.51		1.0021723865				$   1,956,768.61		$   2,071,614.21		$   4,957.70		$   5,248.67		$   59,492.36				0.98917		7.051%		0.9988057401		$   253,673.99		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,395,577.37		1.92%		$   45,995.09		4.600%

		9/30/14		to 		10/31/14		3.043		2.442		0.464		1.0304		1.0244		1.0046		1.0304		1.024420		1.004636		October-14		$   2,518,634.66		$   2,454,077.37		$   1,846,702.08								$   2,387,773.60		2.9827%		$   71,220.20		$   5,935.02		$   75,123.40		1.0108983628				$   2,009,682.27		$   2,129,698.93		$   4,995.24		$   5,293.55		$   59,942.86				1.02804		7.122%		1.0075724327		$   258,669.23		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,454,077.37		1.92%		$   47,118.29		4.712%

		10/31/14		to 		11/30/14		2.757		2.688		0.928		1.0276		1.0269		1.0093		1.0276		1.026882		1.009281		November-14		$   2,588,074.05		$   2,520,047.87		$   1,863,841.32								$   2,451,560.45		2.9132%		$   71,419.45		$   5,951.62		$   75,396.40		1.0036339438				$   2,058,377.73		$   2,183,420.03		$   4,997.10		$   5,300.66		$   59,965.15				1.02522		7.142%		1.0003719186		$   263,666.33		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,520,047.87		1.95%		$   49,140.93		4.914%

		11/30/14		to 		12/31/14		-0.176		-0.257		0.045		0.9982		0.9974		1.0005		0.9982		0.997427		1.000454		December-14		$   2,583,531.78		$   2,513,563.79		$   1,864,687.50		13.88%		13.68%		6.17%		$   2,445,218.39		2.9288%		$   71,615.68		$   5,967.97		$   75,666.61		1.0035839065				$   2,048,059.88		$   2,174,590.86		$   4,998.64		$   5,307.46		$   59,983.68				0.99596		7.162%		1.0003089496		$   268,664.97		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,513,563.79		2.02%		$   50,773.99		5.077%

		12/31/14		to 		1/31/15		-4.120		-3.002		-4.768		0.9588		0.9700		0.9523		0.9588		0.969982		0.952322		January-15		$   2,477,080.94		$   2,438,111.63		$   1,775,782.93								$   2,342,512.84		3.1008%		$   72,636.89		$   6,053.07		$   76,809.59		1.0151055067				$   1,957,041.55		$   2,079,991.22		$   5,057.01		$   5,374.72		$   60,684.15				0.95650		7.264%		1.0116777299		$   273,721.98		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,438,111.63		1.95%		$   47,543.18		4.754%

		1/31/15		to 		2/28/15		4.727		5.747		4.783		1.0473		1.0575		1.0478		1.0473		1.057470		1.047827		February-15		$   2,594,180.08		$   2,578,229.91		$   1,860,713.30								$   2,451,206.17		2.9996%		$   73,525.55		$   6,127.13		$   77,814.15		1.0130784945				$   2,042,796.09		$   2,173,261.72		$   5,106.25		$   5,432.37		$   61,275.02				1.04484		7.353%		1.0097367071		$   278,828.23		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,578,229.91		2.00%		$   51,564.60		5.156%

		2/28/15		to 		3/31/15		-0.337		-1.581		-1.969		0.9966		0.9842		0.9803		0.9966		0.984188		0.980314		March-15		$   2,585,436.63		$   2,537,462.94		$   1,824,083.30								$   2,440,908.81		3.0288%		$   73,929.24		$   6,160.77		$   78,306.64		1.0063290852				$   2,029,112.44		$   2,160,830.69		$   5,121.41		$   5,453.86		$   61,456.92				0.99428		7.393%		1.0029686154		$   283,949.64		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,537,462.94		1.99%		$   50,495.51		5.050%

		3/31/15		to 		4/30/15		0.662		0.959		2.572		1.0066		1.0096		1.0257		1.0066		1.009590		1.025722		April-15		$   2,602,563.08		$   2,561,797.21		$   1,871,002.37								$   2,455,030.31		3.0295%		$   74,375.66		$   6,197.97		$   78,845.20		1.0068775468				$   2,035,734.42		$   2,170,023.05		$   5,139.42		$   5,478.44		$   61,673.00				1.00425		7.438%		1.0035159852		$   289,089.06		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,561,797.21		1.99%		$   50,979.76		5.098%

		4/30/15		to 		5/31/15		0.988		1.286		0.207		1.0099		1.0129		1.0021		1.0099		1.012861		1.002073		May-15		$   2,628,268.15		$   2,594,744.48		$   1,874,880.96								$   2,477,212.16		3.0518%		$   75,599.94		$   6,299.99		$   80,209.89		1.0173084815				$   2,048,992.68		$   2,186,316.58		$   5,210.96		$   5,560.20		$   62,531.47				1.00751		7.560%		1.0139196645		$   294,300.01		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,594,744.48		2.05%		$   53,192.26		5.319%

		5/31/15		to 		6/30/15		-2.653		-1.936		-2.534		0.9735		0.9806		0.9747		0.9735		0.980642		0.974657		June-15		$   2,558,542.01		$   2,544,515.42		$   1,827,365.85								$   2,409,483.85		3.1595%		$   76,128.30		$   6,344.03		$   80,837.84		1.0078288443				$   1,987,765.51		$   2,123,104.15		$   5,233.67		$   5,590.00		$   62,804.00				0.97109		7.613%		1.0043582415		$   299,533.68		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,544,515.42		2.02%		$   51,399.21		5.140%

		6/30/15		to 		7/31/15		3.018		2.095		0.336		1.0302		1.0210		1.0034		1.0302		1.020954		1.003359		July-15		$   2,635,769.31		$   2,597,833.19		$   1,833,503.97								$   2,480,143.46		3.0146%		$   74,766.62		$   6,230.55		$   79,458.13		0.9829324186				$   2,040,828.66		$   2,181,954.48		$   5,126.92		$   5,481.45		$   61,523.00				1.02772		7.477%		0.9796032279		$   304,660.60		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,597,833.19		2.18%		$   56,632.76		5.663%

		7/31/15		to 		8/31/15		-5.739		-6.034		-6.185		0.9426		0.9397		0.9381		0.9426		0.939662		0.938149		August-15		$   2,484,506.39		$   2,441,085.13		$   1,720,099.92								$   2,335,863.50		3.2550%		$   76,031.96		$   6,336.00		$   80,870.27		1.0177720675				$   1,916,982.77		$   2,051,608.41		$   5,199.79		$   5,564.96		$   62,397.47				0.94026		7.603%		1.0142136985		$   309,860.39		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,441,085.13		2.25%		$   54,924.42		5.492%

		8/31/15		to 		9/30/15		-1.380		-2.474		-2.301		0.9862		0.9753		0.9770		0.9862		0.975261		0.976990		September-15		$   2,450,222.98		$   2,380,695.13		$   1,680,520.42								$   2,301,711.50		3.3391%		$   76,857.14		$   6,404.76		$   81,816.13		1.0116961368				$   1,883,759.65		$   2,018,098.72		$   5,241.77		$   5,615.58		$   62,901.19				0.98367		7.686%		1.0080727671		$   315,102.15		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,380,695.13		2.09%		$   49,756.53		4.976%

		9/30/15		to 		10/31/15		7.830		8.435		7.350		1.0783		1.0844		1.0735		1.0783		1.084352		1.073499		October-15		$   2,642,069.64		$   2,581,511.52		$   1,804,036.99								$   2,479,861.79		3.1106%		$   77,137.92		$   6,428.16		$   82,183.52		1.0044903473				$   2,024,323.47		$   2,170,869.31		$   5,247.34		$   5,627.21		$   62,968.07				1.07570		7.714%		1.0010632876		$   320,349.49		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,581,511.52		2.10%		$   54,211.74		5.421%

		10/31/15		to 		11/30/15		0.558		0.298		0.092		1.0056		1.0030		1.0009		1.0056		1.002975		1.000916		November-15		$   2,656,815.47		$   2,589,191.52		$   1,805,689.49								$   2,491,624.22		3.1392%		$   78,216.90		$   6,518.07		$   83,402.57		1.0148333232				$   2,028,682.23		$   2,177,737.95		$   5,307.02		$   5,696.95		$   63,684.26				1.00316		7.822%		1.0113738144		$   325,656.51		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,589,191.52		2.15%		$   55,667.62		5.567%

		11/30/15		to 		12/31/15		-0.549		-1.586		-1.382		0.9945		0.9841		0.9862		0.9945		0.984138		0.986177		December-15		$   2,642,234.33		$   2,548,121.76		$   1,780,729.44		2.27%		1.37%		-4.50%		$   2,475,884.73		3.1900%		$   78,980.81		$   6,581.73		$   84,287.37		1.0106087699				$   2,010,564.53		$   2,160,479.07		$   5,344.76		$   5,743.28		$   64,137.08				0.99207		7.898%		1.0071104749		$   331,001.27		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,548,121.76		2.28%		$   58,097.18		5.810%

		12/31/15		to 		1/31/16		-2.702		-4.963		-3.610		0.9730		0.9504		0.9639		0.9730		0.950374		0.963898		January-16		$   2,570,853.30		$   2,421,668.67		$   1,716,441.55								$   2,406,990.20		3.3015%		$   79,466.85		$   6,622.24		$   84,876.79		1.006992965				$   1,949,277.80		$   2,096,768.09		$   5,362.95		$   5,768.74		$   64,355.46				0.97051		7.947%		1.0034048447		$   336,364.22		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,421,668.67		2.29%		$   55,456.21		5.546%

		1/31/16		to 		2/29/16		0.017		-0.135		-0.356		1.0002		0.9987		0.9964		1.0002		0.998653		0.996442		February-16		$   2,571,287.95		$   2,418,406.69		$   1,710,334.45								$   2,405,390.98		3.3203%		$   79,866.27		$   6,655.52		$   85,374.55		1.0058645277				$   1,942,624.21		$   2,091,759.63		$   5,375.08		$   5,787.73		$   64,501.01				0.99761		7.987%		1.0022616939		$   341,739.31		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,418,406.69		2.19%		$   52,963.11		5.296%

		2/29/16		to 		3/31/16		6.251		6.784		6.758		1.0625		1.0678		1.0676		1.0625		1.067836		1.067583		March-16		$   2,732,030.53		$   2,582,461.72		$   1,825,923.98								$   2,553,632.81		3.1752%		$   81,082.36		$   6,756.86		$   86,746.80		1.0160733232				$   2,056,975.58		$   2,217,149.69		$   5,442.72		$   5,866.54		$   65,312.62				1.05994		8.108%		1.0125828196		$   347,182.03		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,582,461.72		2.19%		$   56,555.91		5.656%

		3/31/16		to 		4/30/16		1.241		0.388		1.157		1.0124		1.0039		1.0116		1.0124		1.003879		1.011568		April-16		$   2,765,929.57		$   2,592,479.09		$   1,847,046.27								$   2,583,163.86		3.1698%		$   81,881.38		$   6,823.45		$   87,674.71		1.0106966554				$   2,075,324.94		$   2,239,217.37		$   5,481.99		$   5,914.91		$   65,783.85				1.00995		8.188%		1.0072151013		$   352,664.01		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,592,479.09		2.17%		$   56,256.80		5.626%

		4/30/16		to 		5/31/16		1.848		1.795		1.080		1.0185		1.0180		1.0108		1.0185		1.017954		1.010796		May-16		$   2,817,046.04		$   2,639,024.46		$   1,866,986.98								$   2,628,710.26		3.1355%		$   82,424.06		$   6,868.67		$   88,329.39		1.0074671681				$   2,106,439.69		$   2,275,117.81		$   5,504.01		$   5,944.75		$   66,048.10				1.01603		8.242%		1.004016846		$   358,168.02		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,639,024.46		2.18%		$   57,530.73		5.753%

		5/31/16		to 		6/30/16		2.423		0.260		1.216		1.0242		1.0026		1.0122		1.0242		1.002595		1.012160		June-16		$   2,885,297.55		$   2,645,872.73		$   1,889,689.54								$   2,690,155.10		3.0751%		$   82,726.08		$   6,893.84		$   88,726.98		1.0045013014				$   2,150,177.29		$   2,324,735.46		$   5,510.08		$   5,957.41		$   66,121.00				1.02181		8.273%		1.0011037345		$   363,678.10		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,645,872.73		2.10%		$   55,563.33		5.556%

		6/30/16		to 		7/31/16		2.457		3.687		1.599		1.0246		1.0369		1.0160		1.0246		1.036865		1.015987		July-16		$   2,956,185.67		$   2,743,412.83		$   1,919,900.01								$   2,753,951.94		3.0268%		$   83,356.12		$   6,946.34		$   89,477.30		1.0084564426				$   2,195,663.10		$   2,376,341.20		$   5,538.16		$   5,993.89		$   66,457.94				1.02220		8.336%		1.0050958458		$   369,216.27		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,743,412.83		2.13%		$   58,434.69		5.843%

		7/31/16		to 		8/31/16		-0.289		0.141		0.436		0.9971		1.0014		1.0044		0.9971		1.001407		1.004363		August-16		$   2,947,656.24		$   2,747,272.81		$   1,928,276.53								$   2,743,717.68		3.0628%		$   84,033.39		$   7,002.78		$   90,279.53		1.0089657574				$   2,181,970.01		$   2,363,946.62		$   5,569.04		$   6,033.49		$   66,828.43				0.99478		8.403%		1.0055747825		$   374,785.30		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,747,272.81		2.13%		$   58,516.91		5.852%

		8/31/16		to 		9/30/16		-0.680		0.019		-0.606		0.9932		1.0002		0.9939		0.9932		1.000187		0.993937		September-16		$   2,927,619.43		$   2,747,786.55		$   1,916,585.39								$   2,722,796.25		3.1000%		$   84,407.95		$   7,034.00		$   90,757.57		1.0052950827				$   2,159,767.63		$   2,342,308.56		$   5,579.48		$   6,051.05		$   66,953.80				0.99085		8.441%		1.0018761173		$   380,364.78		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,747,786.55		2.17%		$   59,626.97		5.963%

		9/30/16		to 		10/31/16		-2.269		-1.824		-1.562		0.9773		0.9818		0.9844		0.9773		0.981758		0.984380		October-16		$   2,861,202.16		$   2,697,661.43		$   1,886,648.33								$   2,658,808.17		3.1815%		$   84,590.23		$   7,049.19		$   91,029.42		1.0029953307				$   2,103,436.38		$   2,283,590.43		$   5,576.75		$   6,054.39		$   66,921.03				0.97493		8.459%		0.9995104527		$   385,941.54		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,697,661.43		2.12%		$   57,190.42		5.719%

		10/31/16		to 		11/30/16		3.971		3.704		5.394		1.0397		1.0370		1.0539		1.0397		1.037036		1.053940		November-16		$   2,974,832.53		$   2,797,572.02		$   1,988,414.14								$   2,762,096.95		3.0780%		$   85,016.01		$   7,084.67		$   91,563.91		1.0058715958				$   2,179,578.10		$   2,368,704.65		$   5,590.53		$   6,075.63		$   67,086.36				1.03727		8.502%		1.0024705472		$   391,532.07		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,797,572.02		2.09%		$   58,469.26		5.847%

		11/30/16		to 		12/31/16		2.404		1.970		3.021		1.0240		1.0197		1.0302		1.0240		1.019699		1.030212		December-16		$   3,046,344.97		$   2,852,681.39		$   2,048,488.11		15.29%		11.95%		15.04%		$   2,826,138.34		3.0152%		$   85,214.09		$   7,101.17		$   91,853.79		1.0031659305				$   2,224,527.45		$   2,420,055.77		$   5,589.52		$   6,080.82		$   67,074.24				1.02168		8.521%		0.9998193753		$   397,121.59		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,852,681.39		2.05%		$   58,479.97		5.848%

		12/31/16		to 		1/31/17		0.786		1.897		-0.002		1.0079		1.0190		1.0000		1.0079		1.018966		0.999985		January-17		$   3,070,281.78		$   2,906,785.34		$   2,048,457.38								$   2,845,971.24		3.0254%		$   86,100.60		$   7,175.05		$   92,886.78		1.0112459744				$   2,234,553.59		$   2,433,481.95		$   5,633.59		$   6,135.11		$   67,603.07				1.00555		8.610%		1.0078842452		$   402,755.18		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,906,785.34		1.99%		$   57,845.03		5.785%

		1/31/17		to 		2/28/17		3.734		3.971		3.516		1.0373		1.0397		1.0352		1.0373		1.039705		1.035156		February-17		$   3,184,938.77		$   3,022,199.25		$   2,120,472.95								$   2,949,791.34		2.9291%		$   86,402.01		$   7,200.17		$   93,289.68		1.0043376384				$   2,310,440.48		$   2,518,724.62		$   5,639.57		$   6,147.97		$   67,674.85				1.03503		8.640%		1.0010618172		$   408,394.75		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,022,199.25		1.97%		$   59,537.33		5.954%

		2/28/17		to 		3/31/17		-0.535		0.117		-1.646		0.9947		1.0012		0.9835		0.9947		1.001166		0.983544		March-17		$   3,167,905.92		$   3,025,723.14		$   2,085,578.45								$   2,931,571.03		2.9728%		$   87,151.02		$   7,262.58		$   94,176.88		1.0095101442				$   2,290,534.45		$   2,499,615.08		$   5,674.50		$   6,192.47		$   68,094.00				0.99241		8.715%		1.0061935806		$   414,069.25		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,025,723.14		1.96%		$   59,304.17		5.930%

		3/31/17		to 		4/30/17		0.474		1.027		-1.018		1.0047		1.0103		0.9898		1.0047		1.010271		0.989824		April-17		$   3,182,927.36		$   3,056,800.34		$   2,064,355.60								$   2,943,017.27		2.9767%		$   87,604.55		$   7,300.38		$   94,745.94		1.0060423757				$   2,293,808.01		$   2,505,793.14		$   5,689.97		$   6,215.81		$   68,279.59				1.00247		8.760%		1.0027254977		$   419,759.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,056,800.34		1.97%		$   60,218.97		6.022%

		4/30/17		to 		5/31/17		1.011		1.407		-0.522		1.0101		1.0141		0.9948		1.0101		1.014072		0.994777		May-17		$   3,215,091.65		$   3,099,815.63		$   2,053,573.47								$   2,970,279.91		2.9882%		$   88,758.91		$   7,396.58		$   96,074.46		1.0140219358				$   2,309,371.47		$   2,525,424.85		$   5,750.78		$   6,288.80		$   69,009.42				1.00783		8.876%		1.0106887978		$   425,510.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,099,815.63		1.97%		$   61,066.37		6.107%

		5/31/17		to 		6/30/17		0.763		0.624		1.868		1.0076		1.0062		1.0187		1.0076		1.006241		1.018678		June-17		$   3,239,617.96		$   3,119,161.58		$   2,091,930.12								$   2,990,444.56		2.9767%		$   89,017.40		$   7,418.12		$   96,434.61		1.0037487106				$   2,319,303.35		$   2,538,939.26		$   5,753.28		$   6,298.11		$   69,039.35				1.00535		8.902%		1.0004337139		$   431,263.28		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,119,161.58		1.98%		$   61,759.40		6.176%

		6/30/17		to 		7/31/17		0.696		2.056		1.809		1.0070		1.0206		1.0181		1.0070		1.020562		1.018090		July-17		$   3,262,158.49		$   3,183,297.78		$   2,129,773.13								$   3,008,742.02		2.9822%		$   89,725.30		$   7,477.11		$   97,282.57		1.0087931179				$   2,327,745.85		$   2,550,851.35		$   5,784.75		$   6,339.19		$   69,416.95				1.00469		8.973%		1.0054694		$   437,048.02		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,183,297.78		2.00%		$   63,665.96		6.367%

		7/31/17		to 		8/31/17		-0.197		0.306		-0.584		0.9980		1.0031		0.9942		0.9980		1.003061		0.994159		August-17		$   3,255,738.36		$   3,193,041.86		$   2,117,333.13								$   3,000,318.28		3.0134%		$   90,411.67		$   7,534.31		$   98,108.50		1.0084899911				$   2,315,448.81		$   2,540,046.36		$   5,814.48		$   6,378.49		$   69,773.79				0.99576		9.041%		1.0051405066		$   442,862.51		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,193,041.86		1.97%		$   62,902.92		6.290%

		8/31/17		to 		9/30/17		3.092		2.063		3.633		1.0309		1.0206		1.0363		1.0309		1.020628		1.036328		September-17		$   3,356,397.48		$   3,258,907.93		$   2,194,251.61								$   3,090,502.89		2.9112%		$   89,970.33		$   7,497.53		$   97,711.02		0.9959485734				$   2,379,237.74		$   2,612,763.63		$   5,772.01		$   6,338.54		$   69,264.07				1.02863		8.997%		0.9926946483		$   448,634.51		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,258,907.93		1.93%		$   62,896.92		6.290%

		9/30/17		to 		10/31/17		1.312		2.333		1.531		1.0131		1.0233		1.0153		1.0131		1.023334		1.015306		October-17		$   3,400,438.51		$   3,334,951.28		$   2,227,836.82								$   3,128,445.77		2.8866%		$   90,307.00		$   7,525.58		$   98,158.46		1.0045791696				$   2,402,681.04		$   2,641,275.05		$   5,779.73		$   6,353.68		$   69,356.78				1.01091		9.031%		1.0013384906		$   454,414.24		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,334,951.28		1.90%		$   63,364.07		6.336%

		10/31/17		to 		11/30/17		3.541		3.067		3.068		1.0354		1.0307		1.0307		1.0354		1.030671		1.030680		November-17		$   3,520,845.19		$   3,437,237.58		$   2,296,186.85								$   3,236,522.06		2.8213%		$   91,311.24		$   7,609.27		$   99,332.78		1.0119635368				$   2,479,909.92		$   2,729,020.66		$   5,830.43		$   6,416.10		$   69,965.12				1.03322		9.131%		1.0087711293		$   460,244.67		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,437,237.58		1.89%		$   64,963.79		6.496%

		11/30/17		to 		12/31/17		1.187		1.105		1.817		1.0119		1.0110		1.0182		1.0119		1.011047		1.018173		December-17		$   3,562,653.82		$   3,475,208.74		$   2,337,915.46		16.95%		21.82%		14.13%		$   3,272,225.34		2.7790%		$   90,936.43		$   7,578.04		$   99,007.55		0.9967258508				$   2,501,441.16		$   2,755,596.26		$   5,793.00		$   6,381.59		$   69,516.03				1.00974		9.094%		0.9935813097		$   466,037.67		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,475,208.74		1.80%		$   62,553.76		6.255%

		12/31/17		to 		1/31/18		4.085		5.723		4.627		1.0409		1.0572		1.0463		1.0409		1.057232		1.046265		January-18		$   3,708,201.74		$   3,674,101.89		$   2,446,079.12								$   3,403,069.90		2.6868%		$   91,434.57		$   7,619.55		$   99,632.93		1.006316521				$   2,595,676.65		$   2,862,379.81		$   5,811.78		$   6,408.93		$   69,741.32				1.03875		9.143%		1.003240768		$   471,849.45		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,674,101.89		1.88%		$   69,073.12		6.907%

		1/31/18		to 		2/28/18		-4.584		-3.686		-4.987		0.9542		0.9631		0.9501		0.9542		0.963140		0.950134		February-18		$   3,538,200.58		$   3,538,674.49		$   2,324,102.94								$   3,244,351.52		2.8072%		$   91,076.03		$   7,589.67		$   99,325.02		0.9969095297				$   2,468,807.97		$   2,725,343.28		$   5,775.40		$   6,375.53		$   69,304.83				0.95212		9.108%		0.9937413725		$   477,624.85		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,538,674.49		1.95%		$   69,004.15		6.900%

		2/28/18		to 		3/31/18		-2.905		-2.541		-2.541		0.9710		0.9746		0.9746		0.9710		0.974588		0.974589		March-18		$   3,435,430.82		$   3,448,749.69		$   2,265,045.16								$   3,147,491.73		2.9215%		$   91,954.92		$   7,662.91		$   100,367.15		1.0104921111				$   2,389,331.36		$   2,640,408.18		$   5,817.09		$   6,428.36		$   69,805.04				0.96884		9.195%		1.0072174547		$   483,441.94		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,448,749.69		1.96%		$   67,595.49		6.760%

		3/31/18		to 		4/30/18		0.065		0.384		-0.307		1.0007		1.0038		0.9969		1.0007		1.003836		0.996930		April-18		$   3,437,668.03		$   3,461,979.10		$   2,258,091.47								$   3,146,916.81		2.9514%		$   92,878.37		$   7,739.86		$   101,459.63		1.0108848408				$   2,383,082.69		$   2,636,310.57		$   5,861.21		$   6,484.02		$   70,334.51				0.99845		9.288%		1.0075849792		$   489,303.15		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,461,979.10		1.92%		$   66,470.00		6.647%

		4/30/18		to 		5/31/18		1.392		2.408		0.804		1.0139		1.0241		1.0080		1.0139		1.024077		1.008038		May-18		$   3,485,524.03		$   3,545,333.17		$   2,276,242.01								$   3,188,066.31		2.9461%		$   93,922.91		$   7,826.91		$   102,686.25		1.0120897178				$   2,408,387.87		$   2,667,149.62		$   5,912.75		$   6,548.03		$   70,952.98				1.01170		9.392%		1.0087932908		$   495,215.90		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,545,333.17		1.93%		$   68,424.93		6.842%

		5/31/18		to 		6/30/18		-0.078		0.616		-0.011		0.9992		1.0062		0.9999		0.9992		1.006155		0.999888		June-18		$   3,482,809.75		$   3,567,154.69		$   2,275,987.07								$   3,182,929.01		2.9616%		$   94,264.49		$   7,855.37		$   103,145.66		1.0044739056				$   2,398,599.13		$   2,659,159.88		$   5,919.67		$   6,562.73		$   71,036.06				0.99700		9.426%		1.0011709302		$   501,135.57		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,567,154.69		1.84%		$   65,635.65		6.564%

		6/30/18		to 		7/31/18		4.549		3.722		4.622		1.0455		1.0372		1.0462		1.0455		1.037215		1.046223		July-18		$   3,641,227.35		$   3,699,906.36		$   2,381,190.02								$   3,324,933.28		2.8914%		$   96,138.41		$   8,011.53		$   105,283.85		1.0207298955				$   2,499,696.30		$   2,774,193.62		$   6,023.10		$   6,684.51		$   72,277.19				1.04326		9.614%		1.017471763		$   507,158.67		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,699,906.36		1.80%		$   66,598.31		6.660%

		7/31/18		to 		8/31/18		1.606		3.258		1.710		1.0161		1.0326		1.0171		1.0161		1.032583		1.017098		August-18		$   3,699,699.99		$   3,820,460.40		$   2,421,903.60								$   3,375,511.43		2.9454%		$   99,423.16		$   8,285.26		$   108,971.89		1.0350294855				$   2,531,703.06		$   2,812,719.90		$   6,214.12		$   6,903.88		$   74,569.42				1.01389		9.942%		1.0317144854		$   513,372.78		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,820,460.40		1.80%		$   68,768.29		6.877%

		8/31/18		to 		9/30/18		0.734		0.569		0.502		1.0073		1.0057		1.0050		1.0073		1.005692		1.005018		September-18		$   3,726,857.18		$   3,842,206.47		$   2,434,056.72								$   3,397,455.39		2.9289%		$   99,507.43		$   8,292.29		$   109,155.22		1.0016823131				$   2,541,952.54		$   2,827,152.21		$   6,204.23		$   6,900.33		$   74,450.77				1.00513		9.951%		0.9984088775		$   519,577.02		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,842,206.47		1.95%		$   74,923.03		7.492%

		9/30/18		to 		10/31/18		-4.128		-6.835		-3.882		0.9587		0.9316		0.9612		0.9587		0.931648		0.961179		October-18		$   3,573,021.92		$   3,579,583.97		$   2,339,564.20								$   3,254,502.65		3.1038%		$   101,012.06		$   8,417.67		$   110,898.15		1.0159674374				$   2,428,797.23		$   2,704,250.26		$   6,282.01		$   6,994.46		$   75,384.12				0.95653		10.101%		1.0125364837		$   525,859.03		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,579,583.97		1.93%		$   69,085.97		6.909%

		10/31/18		to 		11/30/18		2.706		2.038		3.339		1.0271		1.0204		1.0334		1.0271		1.020375		1.033393		November-18		$   3,669,713.92		$   3,652,517.99		$   2,417,689.27								$   3,339,789.51		3.0653%		$   102,373.60		$   8,531.13		$   112,486.68		1.0143242633				$   2,486,169.03		$   2,771,149.83		$   6,350.65		$   7,078.60		$   76,207.82				1.02474		10.237%		1.0109267291		$   532,209.68		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,652,517.99		2.15%		$   78,529.14		7.853%

		11/30/18		to 		12/31/18		-7.922		-9.035		-8.977		0.9208		0.9097		0.9102		0.9208		0.909654		0.910229		December-18		$   3,379,014.48		$   3,322,527.60		$   2,200,650.88		-5.15%		-4.39%		-5.87%		$   3,072,662.62		3.3664%		$   103,439.22		$   8,619.94		$   113,752.36		1.0112518135				$   2,280,972.04		$   2,545,280.24		$   6,398.96		$   7,140.44		$   76,787.47				0.91849		10.344%		1.0076060781		$   538,608.63		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,322,527.60		2.00%		$   66,450.55		6.645%

		12/31/18		to 		1/31/19		5.481		8.013		6.503		1.0548		1.0801		1.0650		1.0548		1.080134		1.065033		January-19		$   3,564,227.28		$   3,588,775.03		$   2,343,765.81								$   3,238,382.56		3.2396%		$   104,910.63		$   8,742.55		$   115,466.70		1.0150707577				$   2,397,599.59		$   2,678,394.89		$   6,472.72		$   7,230.77		$   77,672.63				1.05230		10.491%		1.0115274487		$   545,081.35		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,588,775.03		1.97%		$   70,698.87		7.070%

		1/31/19		to 		2/28/19		3.515		3.211		2.980		1.0351		1.0321		1.0298		1.0351		1.032108		1.029798		February-19		$   3,689,505.86		$   3,704,003.42		$   2,413,605.35								$   3,349,414.55		3.0976%		$   103,750.43		$   8,645.87		$   114,285.00		0.9897658956				$   2,473,336.96		$   2,766,064.73		$   6,384.44		$   7,140.06		$   76,613.32				1.03273		10.375%		0.9863619341		$   551,465.80		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,704,003.42		1.94%		$   71,857.67		7.186%

		2/28/19		to 		3/31/19		1.596		1.943		0.588		1.0160		1.0194		1.0059		1.0160		1.019432		1.005879		March-19		$   3,748,393.01		$   3,775,979.61		$   2,427,794.93								$   3,400,037.87		3.0777%		$   104,643.01		$   8,720.25		$   115,364.34		1.0094443269				$   2,504,340.05		$   2,803,828.66		$   6,423.01		$   7,191.12		$   77,076.11				1.01365		10.464%		1.0060405094		$   557,888.80		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,775,979.61		1.88%		$   70,988.42		7.099%

		3/31/19		to 		4/30/19		3.556		4.049		2.779		1.0356		1.0405		1.0278		1.0356		1.040489		1.027789		April-19		$   3,881,681.69		$   3,928,865.25		$   2,495,260.93								$   3,518,005.31		3.0017%		$   105,599.63		$   8,799.97		$   116,516.07		1.0099834189				$   2,584,812.77		$   2,897,106.67		$   6,465.67		$   7,246.85		$   77,588.08				1.03327		10.560%		1.0066424418		$   564,354.48		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,928,865.25		2.03%		$   79,755.96		7.976%

		4/30/19		to 		5/31/19		-4.878		-6.355		-6.347		0.9512		0.9365		0.9365		0.9512		0.936451		0.936535		May-19		$   3,692,352.04		$   3,679,189.79		$   2,336,899.19								$   3,343,625.36		3.1796%		$   106,315.03		$   8,859.59		$   117,403.26		1.0076143163				$   2,450,228.88		$   2,749,334.16		$   6,492.36		$   7,284.90		$   77,908.30				0.94899		10.632%		1.0041271512		$   570,846.84		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,679,189.79		1.91%		$   70,272.53		7.027%

		5/31/19		to 		6/30/19		6.004		7.048		7.115		1.0600		1.0705		1.0711		1.0600		1.070477		1.071146		June-19		$   3,914,024.53		$   3,938,488.05		$   2,503,160.22								$   3,541,408.20		3.0131%		$   106,704.66		$   8,892.06		$   117,931.80		1.0045019276				$   2,588,678.40		$   2,907,899.66		$   6,499.86		$   7,301.39		$   77,998.37				1.05767		10.670%		1.001156054		$   577,346.70		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,938,488.05		1.89%		$   74,437.42		7.444%

		6/30/19		to 		7/31/19		0.299		1.437		1.407		1.0030		1.0144		1.0141		1.0030		1.014373		1.014072		July-19		$   3,925,719.72		$   3,995,095.94		$   2,538,384.69								$   3,549,030.02		3.0436%		$   108,017.03		$   9,001.42		$   119,481.82		1.0131433329				$   2,587,755.31		$   2,910,088.67		$   6,563.33		$   7,380.87		$   78,760.01				1.00075		10.802%		1.0097648564		$   583,910.03		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,995,095.94		1.95%		$   77,904.37		7.790%

		7/31/19		to 		8/31/19		-1.774		-1.584		-2.802		0.9823		0.9842		0.9720		0.9823		0.984160		0.971981		August-19		$   3,856,088.26		$   3,931,813.62		$   2,467,261.69								$   3,483,174.93		3.1975%		$   111,374.60		$   9,281.22		$   123,298.52		1.0319437425				$   2,533,179.57		$   2,851,908.38		$   6,749.87		$   7,599.15		$   80,998.48				0.98001		11.137%		1.0284214244		$   590,659.91		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,931,813.62		1.92%		$   75,490.82		7.549%

		8/31/19		to 		9/30/19		3.232		1.871		4.692		1.0323		1.0187		1.0469		1.0323		1.018711		1.046919		September-19		$   3,980,722.08		$   4,005,381.78		$   2,583,023.14								$   3,592,759.24		3.1085%		$   111,682.37		$   9,306.86		$   123,742.35		1.0035996242				$   2,606,131.79		$   2,937,335.92		$   6,751.05		$   7,609.02		$   81,012.65				1.02995		11.168%		1.0001749998		$   597,410.96		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,005,381.78		1.90%		$   76,102.25		7.610%

		9/30/19		to 		10/31/19		2.144		2.166		1.968		1.0214		1.0217		1.0197		1.0214		1.021657		1.019681		October-19		$   4,066,080.24		$   4,092,126.34		$   2,633,859.62								$   3,666,740.19		3.0928%		$   113,403.58		$   9,450.30		$   125,754.22		1.0162585575				$   2,653,051.00		$   2,993,569.81		$   6,837.71		$   7,715.33		$   82,052.58				1.01914		11.340%		1.0128365208		$   604,248.68		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,092,126.34		1.85%		$   75,704.34		7.570%

		10/31/19		to 		11/30/19		2.407		3.630		2.644		1.0241		1.0363		1.0264		1.0241		1.036300		1.026441		November-19		$   4,163,951.90		$   4,240,670.52		$   2,703,501.50								$   3,751,870.46		3.0299%		$   113,678.55		$   9,473.21		$   126,164.28		1.0032608159				$   2,707,814.55		$   3,058,788.14		$   6,837.04		$   7,723.23		$   82,044.53				1.02179		11.368%		0.9999019386		$   611,085.72		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,240,670.52		1.82%		$   77,180.20		7.718%

		11/30/19		to 		12/31/19		2.884		3.012		2.318		1.0288		1.0301		1.0232		1.0288		1.030115		1.023183		December-19		$   4,284,032.47		$   4,368,378.32		$   2,766,176.78		26.78%		31.48%		25.70%		$   3,856,850.66		2.9575%		$   114,068.26		$   9,505.69		$   126,702.37		1.0042650092				$   2,776,749.92		$   3,140,160.81		$   6,843.65		$   7,739.32		$   82,123.75				1.02660		11.407%		1.0009655512		$   617,929.37		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,368,378.32		1.83%		$   79,941.32		7.994%

		12/31/19		to 		1/31/20		-1.519		-0.044		-3.586		0.9848		0.9996		0.9641		0.9848		0.999561		0.964138		January-20		$   4,218,978.42		$   4,366,460.60		$   2,666,976.15								$   3,795,118.22		3.0362%		$   115,227.70		$   9,602.31		$   128,096.98		1.0110069367				$   2,725,467.54		$   3,085,633.08		$   6,895.91		$   7,807.19		$   82,750.87				0.98264		11.523%		1.0076363657		$   624,825.27		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,366,460.60		2.04%		$   89,075.80		8.908%

		1/31/20		to 		2/29/20		-9.107		-8.232		-9.788		0.9089		0.9177		0.9021		0.9089		0.917679		0.902123		February-20		$   3,834,766.97		$   4,007,009.20		$   2,405,940.52								$   3,446,632.04		3.4406%		$   118,583.16		$   9,881.93		$   131,937.14		1.029978587				$   2,468,311.72		$   2,797,736.55		$   7,076.96		$   8,021.46		$   84,923.54				0.90670		11.858%		1.0262555343		$   631,902.23		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,007,009.20		2.34%		$   93,764.02		9.376%

		2/29/20		to 		3/31/20		-12.941		-12.351		-13.883		0.8706		0.8765		0.8612		0.8706		0.876488		0.861175		March-20		$   3,338,496.46		$   3,512,095.48		$   2,071,935.83								$   2,998,090.92		3.8496%		$   115,414.96		$   9,617.91		$   128,519.26		0.9740946478				$   2,140,017.13		$   2,428,594.78		$   6,865.20		$   7,790.96		$   82,382.42				0.86806		11.541%		0.970077563		$   638,767.44		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,512,095.48		2.08%		$   73,051.59		7.305%

		3/31/20		to 		4/30/20		10.632		12.819		10.803		1.1063		1.1282		1.1080		1.1063		1.128194		1.108029		April-20		$   3,693,455.77		$   3,962,325.04		$   2,295,764.99								$   3,314,093.21		3.4123%		$   113,088.13		$   9,424.01		$   126,033.26		0.9806565994				$   2,358,717.95		$   2,679,945.32		$   6,707.29		$   7,620.74		$   80,487.47				1.10350		11.309%		0.9769981387		$   645,474.73		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,962,325.04		1.99%		$   78,850.27		7.885%

		4/30/20		to 		5/31/20		2.682		4.763		2.502		1.0268		1.0476		1.0250		1.0268		1.047630		1.025024		May-20		$   3,792,521.74		$   4,151,050.59		$   2,353,214.21								$   3,400,148.09		3.3617%		$   114,302.15		$   9,525.18		$   127,492.50		1.0115781645				$   2,413,263.53		$   2,745,119.60		$   6,760.52		$   7,690.18		$   81,126.23				1.02432		11.430%		1.007936116		$   652,235.24		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,151,050.59		1.95%		$   80,945.49		8.095%

		5/31/20		to 		6/30/20		-0.053		1.989		-0.978		0.9995		1.0199		0.9902		0.9995		1.019887		0.990221		June-20		$   3,790,521.56		$   4,233,602.53		$   2,330,202.13								$   3,395,522.89		3.3919%		$   115,174.29		$   9,597.86		$   128,572.43		1.0084705567				$   2,403,225.90		$   2,736,911.30		$   6,793.01		$   7,736.21		$   81,516.12				0.99701		11.517%		1.0048058987		$   659,028.25		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,233,602.53		1.85%		$   78,321.65		7.832%

		6/30/20		to 		7/31/20		3.302		5.638		1.968		1.0330		1.0564		1.0197		1.0330		1.056382		1.019678		July-20		$   3,915,665.85		$   4,472,301.51		$   2,376,055.84								$   3,504,703.25		3.2483%		$   113,844.10		$   9,487.01		$   127,193.49		0.9892749988				$   2,473,712.38		$   2,820,477.57		$   6,696.18		$   7,634.85		$   80,354.18				1.03053		11.384%		0.9857459225		$   665,724.44		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,472,301.51		1.72%		$   76,923.59		7.692%

		7/31/20		to 		8/31/20		4.835		7.188		3.508		1.0483		1.0719		1.0351		1.0483		1.071883		1.035079		August-20		$   4,104,974.73		$   4,793,783.96		$   2,459,405.51								$   3,671,081.73		3.1257%		$   114,746.87		$   9,562.24		$   128,309.05		1.0087705668				$   2,584,456.12		$   2,950,141.72		$   6,731.85		$   7,684.37		$   80,782.25				1.04597		11.475%		1.0053273482		$   672,456.29		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,793,783.96		1.79%		$   85,808.73		8.581%

		8/31/20		to 		9/30/20		-3.084		-3.800		-2.460		0.9692		0.9620		0.9754		0.9692		0.962003		0.975403		September-20		$   3,978,362.36		$   4,611,634.55		$   2,398,911.51								$   3,554,887.32		3.2075%		$   114,023.24		$   9,501.94		$   127,606.22		0.9945223941				$   2,495,928.55		$   2,852,416.75		$   6,671.42		$   7,624.29		$   80,057.07				0.96687		11.402%		0.9910229309		$   679,127.71		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,611,634.55		1.83%		$   84,392.91		8.439%

		9/30/20		to 		10/31/20		-2.810		-2.659		-2.745		0.9719		0.9734		0.9726		0.9719		0.973406		0.972553		October-20		$   3,866,567.45		$   4,488,992.74		$   2,333,068.59								$   3,452,113.21		3.3276%		$   114,872.96		$   9,572.75		$   128,664.39		1.0082924519				$   2,417,103.77		$   2,765,590.31		$   6,702.65		$   7,669.01		$   80,431.85				0.96956		11.487%		1.0046815084		$   685,830.37		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,488,992.74		1.66%		$   74,517.28		7.452%

		10/31/20		to 		11/30/20		11.978		10.946		13.844		1.1198		1.1095		1.1384		1.1198		1.109462		1.138435		November-20		$   4,329,693.46		$   4,980,366.86		$   2,656,046.94								$   3,862,375.78		2.9935%		$   115,620.67		$   9,635.06		$   129,609.88		1.0073484995				$   2,697,664.72		$   3,090,141.88		$   6,729.58		$   7,708.65		$   80,754.91				1.11735		11.562%		1.0040165281		$   692,559.94		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,980,366.86		1.57%		$   78,191.76		7.819%

		11/30/20		to 		12/31/20		2.915		3.841		3.517		1.0292		1.0384		1.0352		1.0292		1.038411		1.035165		December-20		$   4,455,910.32		$   5,171,667.73		$   2,749,446.83		4.01%		18.39%		-0.60%		$   3,971,657.18		2.9333%		$   116,499.11		$   9,708.26		$   130,703.52		1.0084379179				$   2,767,268.02		$   3,173,494.44		$   6,764.27		$   7,757.24		$   81,171.22				1.02697		11.650%		1.0051552051		$   699,324.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,171,667.73		1.58%		$   81,712.35		8.171%

		12/31/20		to 		1/31/21		-1.076		-1.018		-1.551		0.9892		0.9898		0.9845		0.9892		0.989823		0.984492		January-21		$   4,407,964.67		$   5,119,035.67		$   2,706,808.40								$   3,925,648.00		2.9811%		$   117,029.11		$   9,752.43		$   131,407.65		1.0053872088				$   2,728,452.30		$   3,132,583.34		$   6,778.25		$   7,782.23		$   81,339.01				0.98711		11.703%		1.0020671721		$   706,102.46		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,119,035.67		1.52%		$   77,809.34		7.781%

		1/31/21		to 		2/28/21		3.433		2.758		4.831		1.0343		1.0276		1.0483		1.0343		1.027576		1.048305		February-21		$   4,559,268.25		$   5,260,198.20		$   2,837,560.78								$   4,057,012.37		2.8590%		$   115,990.77		$   9,665.90		$   130,350.36		0.9919541609				$   2,812,982.19		$   3,233,331.14		$   6,701.98		$   7,703.46		$   80,423.71				1.03216		11.599%		0.9887470018		$   712,804.44		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,260,198.20		1.46%		$   76,798.89		7.680%

		2/28/21		to 		3/31/21		6.218		4.379		6.706		1.0622		1.0438		1.0671		1.0622		1.043791		1.067059		March-21		$   4,842,784.12		$   5,490,547.54		$   3,027,844.77		8.68%		6.17%		10.13%		$   4,305,704.63		2.6893%		$   115,794.70		$   9,649.56		$   130,238.55		0.9991422378				$   2,978,719.80		$   3,427,692.28		$   6,675.64		$   7,681.84		$   80,107.67				1.06011		11.579%		0.9960703767		$   719,480.08		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,490,547.54		1.38%		$   75,769.56		7.577%

		3/31/21		to 		4/30/21		2.447		5.337		2.126		1.0245		1.0534		1.0213		1.0245		1.053368		1.021261		April-21		$   4,961,295.97		$   5,783,567.08		$   3,092,219.78								$   4,407,397.26		2.6434%		$   116,507.14		$   9,708.93		$   131,149.15		1.0069917515				$   3,042,401.47		$   3,504,898.59		$   6,702.02		$   7,720.84		$   80,424.22				1.02252		11.651%		1.0039515563		$   726,182.10		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,783,567.08		1.37%		$   79,234.87		7.923%

		4/30/21		to 		5/31/21		2.576		0.699		2.858		1.0258		1.0070		1.0286		1.0258		1.006985		1.028582		May-21		$   5,089,123.34		$   5,823,965.29		$   3,180,601.61								$   4,517,186.02		2.5972%		$   117,321.02		$   9,776.75		$   132,175.46		1.0078254898				$   3,111,491.60		$   3,588,499.99		$   6,734.34		$   7,766.75		$   80,812.11				1.02385		11.732%		1.0048230933		$   732,916.44		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,823,965.29		1.35%		$   78,623.53		7.862%

		5/31/21		to 		6/30/21		-0.832		2.334		-1.162		0.9917		1.0233		0.9884		0.9917		1.023342		0.988380		June-21		$   5,046,773.96		$   5,959,908.29		$   3,143,643.02								$   4,475,863.04		2.6307%		$   117,747.19		$   9,812.27		$   132,766.22		1.0044695778				$   3,076,299.11		$   3,551,903.77		$   6,744.05		$   7,786.70		$   80,928.65				0.98980		11.775%		1.0014420844		$   739,660.49		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,959,908.29		1.33%		$   79,266.78		7.927%

		6/30/21		to 		7/31/21		1.211		2.375		0.474		1.0121		1.0238		1.0047		1.0121		1.023753		1.004736		July-21		$   5,107,896.26		$   6,101,473.99		$   3,158,531.31								$   4,526,295.89		2.6185%		$   118,519.45		$   9,876.62		$   133,748.45		1.007398177				$   3,104,223.60		$   3,588,177.40		$   6,773.58		$   7,829.60		$   81,282.99				1.01021		11.852%		1.0043784432		$   746,434.08		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,101,473.99		1.30%		$   79,319.16		7.932%

		7/31/21		to 		8/31/21		2.044		3.041		1.681		1.0204		1.0304		1.0168		1.0204		1.030407		1.016814		August-21		$   5,212,297.38		$   6,287,001.51		$   3,211,638.86								$   4,614,960.57		2.5789%		$   119,017.21		$   9,918.10		$   134,422.18		1.0050372879				$   3,158,263.67		$   3,654,743.15		$   6,787.49		$   7,854.48		$   81,449.82				1.01855		11.902%		1.0020524285		$   753,221.56		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,287,001.51		1.38%		$   86,760.62		8.676%

		8/31/21		to 		9/30/21		-3.934		-4.652		-3.347		0.9607		0.9535		0.9665		0.9607		0.953476		0.966533		September-21		$   5,007,261.11		$   5,994,505.05		$   3,104,154.94								$   4,429,727.24		2.7008%		$   119,637.38		$   9,969.78		$   135,235.33		1.006049186				$   3,024,716.79		$   3,504,188.95		$   6,807.59		$   7,886.72		$   81,691.08				0.95881		11.964%		1.0029620336		$   760,029.15		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,994,505.05		1.30%		$   77,928.57		7.793%

		9/30/21		to 		10/31/21		5.258		7.006		4.246		1.0526		1.0701		1.0425		1.0526		1.070062		1.042460		October-21		$   5,270,523.38		$   6,414,492.07		$   3,235,957.36								$   4,658,739.51		2.5637%		$   119,437.78		$   9,953.15		$   135,122.31		0.9991642866				$   3,174,289.57		$   3,681,617.96		$   6,781.70		$   7,865.58		$   81,380.41				1.05063		11.944%		0.9961969834		$   766,810.85		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,414,492.07		1.32%		$   84,671.30		8.467%

		10/31/21		to 		11/30/21		-1.872		-0.695		-3.472		0.9813		0.9931		0.9653		0.9813		0.993050		0.965280		November-21		$   5,171,837.88		$   6,369,911.35		$   3,123,604.92								$   4,567,699.49		2.6412%		$   120,644.05		$   10,053.67		$   136,600.81		1.0109419556				$   3,105,482.28		$   3,605,901.49		$   6,835.28		$   7,936.72		$   82,023.34				0.97943		12.064%		1.0079003023		$   773,646.13		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,369,911.35		1.27%		$   80,897.87		8.090%

		11/30/21		to 		12/31/21		6.417		4.475		6.955		1.0642		1.0447		1.0695		1.0642		1.044749		1.069545		December-21		$   5,503,723.64		$   6,654,958.51		$   3,340,836.02		23.52%		28.68%		21.51%		$   4,856,765.96		2.5110%		$   121,952.34		$   10,162.70		$   138,197.31		1.0116873497				$   3,295,182.88		$   3,830,463.13		$   6,895.11		$   8,015.18		$   82,741.33				1.06228		12.195%		1.0087535387		$   780,541.24		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,654,958.51		1.34%		$   89,176.44		8.918%

		12/31/21		to 		1/31/22		-1.181		-5.175		0.460		0.9882		0.9483		1.0046		0.9882		0.948251		1.004596		January-22		$   5,438,726.25		$   6,310,571.06		$   3,356,190.50								$   4,795,409.45		2.5680%		$   123,148.09		$   10,262.34		$   139,668.73		1.0106472235				$   3,246,664.80		$   3,778,331.36		$   6,947.97		$   8,085.76		$   83,375.69				0.98639		12.315%		1.0076667665		$   787,489.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,310,571.06		1.40%		$   88,347.99		8.835%

		1/31/22		to 		2/28/22		-0.635		-2.994		-1.157		0.9936		0.9701		0.9884		0.9936		0.970058		0.988434		February-22		$   5,404,173.88		$   6,121,619.94		$   3,317,372.80								$   4,760,973.30		2.6259%		$   125,018.31		$   10,418.19		$   141,908.10		1.0160334681				$   3,216,408.10		$   3,747,379.54		$   7,038.30		$   8,200.20		$   84,459.60				0.99181		12.502%		1.0130003486		$   794,527.51		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,121,619.94		1.37%		$   83,866.19		8.387%

		2/28/22		to 		3/31/22		2.628		3.713		2.359		1.0263		1.0371		1.0236		1.0263		1.037129		1.023593		March-22		$   5,546,201.45		$   6,348,909.57		$   3,395,639.58								$   4,882,025.12		2.5454%		$   124,266.95		$   10,355.58		$   141,172.88		0.994818987				$   3,291,155.59		$   3,838,826.46		$   6,981.08		$   8,142.78		$   83,772.99				1.02440		12.427%		0.9918705742		$   801,508.60		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,348,909.57		1.51%		$   95,868.53		9.587%

		3/31/22		to 		4/30/22		-3.625		-8.720		-4.284		0.9637		0.9128		0.9572		0.9637		0.912800		0.957160		April-22		$   5,345,131.02		$   5,795,284.66		$   3,250,170.38								$   4,701,112.68		2.6658%		$   125,320.01		$   10,443.33		$   142,487.94		1.0093152821				$   3,162,220.50		$   3,692,673.63		$   7,024.75		$   8,203.13		$   84,296.96				0.96193		12.532%		1.0062545772		$   808,533.34		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,795,284.66		1.53%		$   88,667.86		8.867%

		4/30/22		to 		5/31/22		1.385		0.185		2.981		1.0139		1.0018		1.0298		1.0139		1.001846		1.029808		May-22		$   5,419,163.29		$   5,805,982.75		$   3,347,051.46								$   4,762,253.18		2.6305%		$   125,269.53		$   10,439.13		$   142,549.34		1.0004308989				$   3,196,327.98		$   3,736,793.94		$   7,006.53		$   8,191.26		$   84,078.37				1.01195		12.527%		0.9974069768		$   815,539.88		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,805,982.75		1.70%		$   98,701.71		9.870%

		5/31/22		to 		6/30/22		-7.246		-8.258		-6.823		0.9275		0.9174		0.9318		0.9275		0.917424		0.931767		June-22		$   5,026,484.51		$   5,326,547.92		$   3,118,672.10								$   4,413,493.87		2.8571%		$   126,099.18		$   10,508.27		$   143,613.11		1.007462495				$   2,955,247.10		$   3,459,015.04		$   7,036.27		$   8,235.71		$   84,435.20				0.92566		12.610%		1.0042439868		$   822,576.14		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,326,547.92		1.56%		$   83,094.15		8.309%

		6/30/22		to 		7/31/22		5.568		9.221		3.824		1.0557		1.0922		1.0382		1.0557		1.092207		1.038242		July-22		$   5,306,350.61		$   5,817,692.92		$   3,237,936.36								$   4,655,347.02		2.7000%		$   125,694.37		$   10,474.53		$   143,271.47		0.9976210661				$   3,110,160.00		$   3,644,570.84		$   6,997.86		$   8,200.28		$   83,974.32				1.05364		12.569%		0.9945415902		$   829,574.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,817,692.92		1.65%		$   95,991.93		9.599%

		7/31/22		to 		8/31/22		-3.020		-4.078		-2.630		0.9698		0.9592		0.9737		0.9698		0.959217		0.973701		August-22		$   5,146,123.18		$   5,580,429.95		$   3,152,781.87								$   4,511,014.59		2.7900%		$   125,857.31		$   10,488.11		$   143,576.84		1.0021314102				$   3,006,741.88		$   3,527,523.68		$   6,990.67		$   8,201.49		$   83,888.10				0.96788		12.586%		0.9989732382		$   836,564.68		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,580,429.95		1.85%		$   103,237.95		10.324%

		8/31/22		to 		9/30/22		-7.949		-9.212		-8.095		0.9205		0.9079		0.9190		0.9205		0.907876		0.919047		September-22		$   4,737,047.47		$   5,066,338.42		$   2,897,554.72								$   4,148,964.59		3.0450%		$   126,335.97		$   10,528.00		$   144,243.10		1.0046404323				$   2,758,438.61		$   3,240,123.03		$   6,999.54		$   8,221.81		$   83,994.46				0.91853		12.634%		1.0012678465		$   843,564.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,066,338.42		1.71%		$   86,634.39		8.663%

		9/30/22		to 		10/31/22		11.507		8.096		13.036		1.1151		1.0810		1.1304		1.1151		1.080963		1.130356		October-22		$   5,282,120.29		$   5,476,524.38		$   3,275,268.36								$   4,622,513.79		2.7121%		$   125,368.83		$   10,447.40		$   143,258.25		0.993172305				$   3,066,284.03		$   3,605,951.29		$   6,930.15		$   8,149.86		$   83,161.77				1.11291		12.537%		0.9900864321		$   850,494.36		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,476,524.38		1.64%		$   89,815.00		8.981%

		10/31/22		to 		11/30/22		6.130		5.588		5.962		1.0613		1.0559		1.0596		1.0613		1.055884		1.059620		November-22		$   5,605,905.90		$   5,782,574.47		$   3,470,539.86								$   4,901,778.34		2.5721%		$   126,078.82		$   10,506.57		$   144,189.71		1.0065020018				$   3,244,606.15		$   3,820,060.25		$   6,954.55		$   8,187.99		$   83,454.63				1.05938		12.608%		1.0035216166		$   857,448.92		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,782,574.47		1.76%		$   101,773.31		10.177%

		11/30/22		to 		12/31/22		-4.258		-5.772		-3.484		0.9574		0.9423		0.9652		0.9574		0.942285		0.965162		December-22		$   5,367,233.10		$   5,448,833.19		$   3,349,633.19		-2.48%		-18.12%		0.26%		$   4,689,173.04		2.6977%		$   126,498.56		$   10,541.55		$   144,790.40		1.0041659488				$   3,096,928.78		$   3,650,465.70		$   6,962.08		$   8,206.47		$   83,545.01				0.95560		12.650%		1.0010829564		$   864,411.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,448,833.19		1.66%		$   90,450.63		9.045%

		12/31/22		to 		1/31/23		2.592		6.2829		2.905		1.0259		1.0628		1.0290		1.0259		1.062829		1.029049		January-23		$   5,506,368.37		$   5,791,177.93		$   3,446,936.69								$   4,806,721.96		2.6421%		$   127,000.15		$   10,583.35		$   145,485.76		1.0048025276				$   3,167,606.79		$   3,738,134.98		$   6,974.37		$   8,230.55		$   83,692.49				1.02402		12.700%		1.0017652467		$   871,385.37		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,791,177.93		1.72%		$   99,608.26		9.961%

		1/31/23		to 		2/28/23		-2.899		-2.447		-2.642		0.9710		0.9755		0.9736		0.9710		0.975528		0.973580		February-23		$   5,346,724.77		$   5,649,456.22		$   3,355,868.62								$   4,663,473.42		2.6942%		$   125,641.93		$   10,470.16		$   144,049.89		0.9901305245				$   3,066,238.12		$   3,622,782.58		$   6,884.14		$   8,133.66		$   82,609.69				0.96914		12.564%		0.9870621444		$   878,269.51		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,649,456.22		1.68%		$   94,910.86		9.491%

		2/28/23		to 		3/31/23		-0.160		3.670		0.533		0.9984		1.0367		1.0053		0.9984		1.036696		1.005325		March-23		$   5,338,160.28		$   5,856,768.66		$   3,373,738.62								$   4,652,123.37		2.7396%		$   127,448.23		$   10,620.69		$   146,242.70		1.0152225886				$   3,051,897.05		$   3,610,095.39		$   6,967.41		$   8,241.76		$   83,608.89				0.99650		12.745%		1.0120954962		$   885,236.92		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,856,768.66		1.66%		$   97,222.36		9.722%

		3/31/23		to 		4/30/23		1.030		1.561		1.957		1.0103		1.0156		1.0196		1.0103		1.015609		1.019572		April-23		$   5,393,140.15		$   5,948,186.97		$   3,439,769.43								$   4,696,120.76		2.7296%		$   128,183.18		$   10,681.93		$   147,208.70		1.0066054287				$   3,073,798.73		$   3,640,309.81		$   6,991.75		$   8,280.35		$   83,901.01				1.00837		12.818%		1.0034938576		$   892,228.67		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,948,186.97		1.66%		$   98,739.90		9.874%

		4/30/23		to 		5/31/23		-3.999		0.435		-3.394		0.9600		1.0043		0.9661		0.9600		1.004349		0.966063		May-23		$   5,177,447.94		$   5,974,055.63		$   3,323,033.98								$   4,504,548.09		2.8501%		$   128,382.49		$   10,698.54		$   147,560.56		1.0023902053				$   2,941,420.83		$   3,487,728.21		$   6,986.03		$   8,283.54		$   83,832.36				0.95809		12.838%		0.9991818063		$   899,214.70		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,974,055.63		1.55%		$   92,597.86		9.260%

		5/31/23		to 		6/30/23		5.460		6.607		5.644		1.0546		1.0661		1.0564		1.0546		1.066074		1.056444		June-23		$   5,460,122.21		$   6,368,785.38		$   3,510,599.31								$   4,746,525.17		2.6668%		$   126,581.83		$   10,548.49		$   145,612.27		0.9867966514				$   3,092,449.02		$   3,671,162.45		$   6,872.53		$   8,158.64		$   82,470.41				1.05259		12.658%		0.9837538131		$   906,087.24		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,368,785.38		1.51%		$   96,168.66		9.617%

		6/30/23		to 		7/31/23		2.837		3.213		3.989		1.0284		1.0321		1.0399		1.0284		1.032125		1.039885		July-23		$   5,615,007.39		$   6,573,382.61		$   3,650,619.56								$   4,877,100.37		2.6185%		$   127,705.19		$   10,642.10		$   147,027.03		1.0097159462				$   3,170,654.37		$   3,768,428.36		$   6,918.54		$   8,222.92		$   83,022.49				1.02649		12.771%		1.0066942801		$   913,005.78		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,573,382.61		1.54%		$   101,230.09		10.123%

		7/31/23		to 		8/31/23		-3.069		-1.592		-2.199		0.9693		0.9841		0.9780		0.9693		0.984078		0.978010		August-23		$   5,442,655.87		$   6,468,721.22		$   3,570,342.44								$   4,723,459.27		2.7186%		$   128,411.41		$   10,700.95		$   147,963.40		1.0063687244				$   3,063,857.89		$   3,645,838.68		$   6,941.14		$   8,259.61		$   83,293.68				0.96747		12.841%		1.0032664815		$   919,946.92		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,468,721.22		1.61%		$   104,146.41		10.415%

		8/31/23		to 		9/30/23		-3.796		-4.768		-2.875		0.9620		0.9523		0.9713		0.9620		0.952322		0.971255		September-23		$   5,236,077.19		$   6,160,305.53		$   3,467,712.94								$   4,540,391.23		2.8520%		$   129,489.94		$   10,790.83		$   149,330.59		1.0092400803				$   2,938,176.00		$   3,500,517.94		$   6,982.96		$   8,319.43		$   83,795.47				0.96014		12.949%		1.0060243978		$   926,929.87		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,160,305.53				$   - 0		0.000%

		9/30/23		to 		10/31/23		-2.495		-2.103		-2.858		0.9750		0.9790		0.9714		0.9750		0.978974		0.971421		October-23		$   5,105,410.92		$   6,030,778.94		$   3,368,609.17								$   4,423,396.56		2.9614%		$   130,995.93		$   10,916.33		$   151,193.33		1.0124738977				$   2,855,489.32		$   3,406,179.58		$   7,046.95		$   8,405.98		$   84,563.41				0.97305		13.100%		1.0091643651		$   933,976.82		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,030,778.94				$   - 0		0.000%

		10/31/23		to 		11/30/23		6.109		9.133		6.282		1.0611		1.0913		1.0628		1.0611		1.091326		1.062817		November-23		$   5,417,309.00		$   6,581,545.86		$   3,580,215.10								$   4,689,717.88		2.8041%		$   131,505.53		$   10,958.79		$   151,908.09		1.0047274326				$   3,020,369.91		$   3,607,221.82		$   7,057.91		$   8,429.25		$   84,694.93				1.05902		13.151%		1.0015553367		$   941,034.74		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,581,545.86				$   - 0		0.000%

		11/30/23		to 		12/31/23		5.124		4.531		4.623		1.0512		1.0453		1.0462		1.0512		1.045311		1.046226		December-23		$   5,694,890.89		$   6,879,762.28		$   3,745,714.12		6.10%		26.26%		11.82%		$   4,925,909.80		2.6703%		$   131,538.85		$   10,961.57		$   152,073.31		1.0010876392				$   3,165,435.12		$   3,784,997.28		$   7,044.01		$   8,422.71		$   84,528.08				1.04928		13.154%		0.9980299653		$   948,078.74		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,879,762.28				$   - 0		0.000%

		12/31/23		to 		1/31/24		0.890		1.679		1.037		1.0089		1.0168		1.0104		1.0089		1.016794		1.010369		January-24		$   5,745,571.75		$   6,995,301.01		$   3,784,553.43								$   4,965,605.76		2.5557%		$   126,907.44		$   10,575.62		$   146,841.26		0.9655952268				$   3,183,905.97		$   3,811,637.31		$   6,781.00		$   8,117.93		$   81,372.02				1.00704		12.691%		0.9626625645		$   954,859.74		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,995,301.01				$   - 0		0.000%

		1/31/24		to 		2/29/24		3.216		5.340		2.516		1.0322		1.0534		1.0252		1.0322		1.053395		1.025158		February-24		$   5,930,375.45		$   7,368,815.11		$   3,879,765.22								$   5,121,051.11		2.5139%		$   128,738.20		$   10,728.18		$   149,083.82		1.0152720363				$   3,276,800.92		$   3,927,455.89		$   6,864.63		$   8,227.70		$   82,375.56				1.03039		12.874%		1.0123328038		$   961,724.37		$   1,000,000.00		$   7,368,815.11				$   - 0		0.000%

		2/29/24		to 		3/31/24		4.002		3.217		5.129		1.0400		1.0322		1.0513		1.0400		1.032174		1.051285		March-24		$   6,167,699.87		$   7,605,899.37		$   4,078,738.98								$   5,321,549.30		2.4402%		$   129,857.36		$   10,821.45		$   150,505.27		1.0095345626				$   3,398,234.55		$   4,077,761.94		$   6,910.36		$   8,292.19		$   82,924.30				1.03827		12.986%		1.0066614641		$   968,634.73		$   1,000,000.00		$   7,605,899.37				$   - 0		0.000%

		3/31/24		to 		4/30/24		-4.073		-4.084		-4.100		0.9593		0.9592		0.9590		0.9593		0.959156		0.959003		April-24		$   5,916,471.38		$   7,295,244.01		$   3,911,522.92								$   5,100,533.01		2.5671%		$   130,938.14		$   10,911.51		$   151,884.47		1.0091637929				$   3,250,193.38		$   3,904,752.39		$   6,953.10		$   8,353.39		$   83,437.22				0.95757		13.094%		1.0061853173		$   975,587.83		$   1,000,000.00		$   7,295,244.01				$   - 0		0.000%

		4/30/24		to 		5/31/24		2.766		4.959		3.7897		1.0277		1.0496		1.0379		1.0277		1.049586		1.037897		May-24		$   6,080,114.78		$   7,656,985.98		$   4,059,757.91								$   5,237,240.41		2.5018%		$   131,026.44		$   10,918.87		$   152,113.66		1.0015089752				$   3,330,359.62		$   4,005,800.66		$   6,943.31		$   8,351.50		$   83,319.68				1.02588		13.103%		0.9985912699		$   982,531.14		$   1,000,000.00		$   7,656,985.98				$   - 0		0.000%

		5/31/24		to 		6/30/24		-0.246		3.588		-0.1199		0.9975		1.0359		0.9988		0.9975		1.035879		0.998801		June-24		$   6,065,159.05		$   7,931,710.98		$   4,054,890.26								$   5,220,004.34		2.5504%		$   133,130.67		$   11,094.22		$   154,685.44		1.0169069581				$   3,312,461.68		$   3,989,003.97		$   7,040.07		$   8,477.94		$   84,480.82				0.99581		13.313%		1.0139359786		$   989,571.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   7,931,710.98				$   - 0		0.000%

		6/30/24		to 		7/31/24		3.581		1.217		5.2523		1.0358		1.0122		1.0525		1.0358		1.012173		1.052523		July-24		$   6,282,337.46		$   8,028,263.70		$   4,267,865.26								$   5,402,414.06		2.4898%		$   134,509.46		$   11,209.12		$   156,417.82		1.0111993708				$   3,421,179.34		$   4,124,800.31		$   7,098.39		$   8,558.28		$   85,180.62				1.03404		13.451%		1.0082835979		$   996,669.59		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,028,263.70				$   - 0		0.000%

		7/31/24		to 		8/31/24		2.216		2.426		2.8893		1.0222		1.0243		1.0289		1.0222		1.024258		1.028893		August-24		$   6,421,578.41		$   8,223,013.32		$   4,391,176.69								$   5,517,550.71		2.4380%		$   134,520.60		$   11,210.05		$   156,561.24		1.0009169062				$   3,486,999.30		$   4,209,123.49		$   7,084.56		$   8,551.71		$   85,014.76				1.02044		13.452%		0.9980527942		$   1,003,754.16		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,223,013.32				$   - 0		0.000%

		8/31/24		to 		9/30/24		0.742		2.135		0.3512		1.0074		1.0214		1.0035		1.0074		1.021354		1.003512		September-24		$   6,469,222.48		$   8,398,607.55		$   4,406,598.50								$   5,553,855.39		2.4424%		$   135,647.24		$   11,303.94		$   158,004.15		1.0092162529				$   3,502,864.58		$   4,233,267.97		$   7,129.49		$   8,616.10		$   85,553.89				1.00574		13.565%		1.006341604		$   1,010,883.65		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,398,607.55				$   - 0		0.000%

		9/30/24		to 		10/31/24		-0.457		-0.915		-0.6744		0.9954		0.9908		0.9933		0.9954		0.990847		0.993256		October-24		$   6,439,663.61		$   8,321,735.09		$   4,376,880.40								$   5,523,871.90		2.4800%		$   136,992.02		$   11,416.00		$   159,703.66		1.0107560982				$   3,476,830.19		$   4,206,796.03		$   7,185.45		$   8,694.05		$   86,225.39				0.99375		13.699%		1.007848857		$   1,018,069.10		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,321,735.09

		10/31/24		to 		11/30/24		5.565		5.870		4.5669		1.0556		1.0587		1.0457		1.0556		1.058700		1.045669		November-24		$   6,798,021.87		$   8,810,220.94		$   4,576,768.15								$   5,826,408.25		2.3500%		$   136,920.59		$   11,410.05		$   159,753.51		1.0003121811				$   3,660,072.87		$   4,433,712.89		$   7,167.64		$   8,682.69		$   86,011.71				1.05394		13.692%		0.9975218863		$   1,025,236.74		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,810,220.94

		11/30/24		to 		12/31/24		-5.907		-2.391		-6.1326		0.9409		0.9761		0.9387		0.9409		0.976088		0.938674		December-24		$   6,396,481.63		$   8,599,550.94		$   4,296,093.27		12.32%		25.00%		14.69%		$   5,477,689.98		2.5100%		$   137,490.02		$   11,457.50		$   160,551.69		1.0049962913				$   3,433,850.98		$   4,164,658.16		$   7,182.47		$   8,711.08		$   86,189.66				0.93932		13.749%		1.0020688707		$   1,032,419.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,599,550.94

		12/31/24		to 		1/31/25		3.854		2.779		5.0252		1.0385		1.0278		1.0503		1.0385		1.027793		1.050252		January-25		$   6,642,987.79		$   8,838,558.26		$   4,511,980.55								$   5,684,047.29		2.4300%		$   138,122.35		$   11,510.20		$   161,424.60		1.0054369665				$   3,556,035.64		$   4,317,972.34		$   7,200.97		$   8,743.89		$   86,411.67				1.03681		13.812%		1.0025757898		$   1,039,620.18		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,838,558.26

		1/31/25		to 		2/28/25		1.592		-1.305		2.5122		1.0159		0.9870		1.0251		1.0159		0.986950		1.025122		February-25		$   6,748,736.43		$   8,723,215.07		$   4,625,330.52								$   5,769,718.61		2.4100%		$   139,050.22		$   11,587.52		$   162,644.55		1.0075573658				$   3,602,438.09		$   4,379,508.47		$   7,234.90		$   8,795.51		$   86,818.76				1.01425		13.905%		1.0047110749		$   1,046,855.08		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,723,215.07

		2/28/25		to 		3/31/25		-2.409		-5.634		-1.5955		0.9759		0.9437		0.9840		0.9759		0.943656		0.984045		March-25		$   6,586,170.40		$   8,231,714.24		$   4,551,533.37								$   5,626,043.24		2.4900%		$   140,088.48		$   11,674.04		$   163,995.64		1.0083070416				$   3,505,502.66		$   4,266,778.37		$   7,273.92		$   8,853.57		$   87,287.02				0.97426		14.009%		1.0053935149		$   1,054,129.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,231,714.24

		3/31/25		to 		4/30/25		-2.584		-0.678		-3.886		0.9742		0.9932		0.9611		0.9742		0.993219		0.961138		April-25		$   6,415,964.81		$   8,175,894.99		$   4,374,651.68								$   5,476,082.89		2.5500%		$   139,640.11		$   11,636.68		$   163,607.10		0.997630789				$   3,404,796.77		$   4,149,238.62		$   7,235.19		$   8,817.13		$   86,822.32				0.97245		13.964%		0.9946762008		$   1,061,364.19		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,175,894.99

		4/30/25		to 		5/31/25		3.192		6.295		1.416		1.0319		1.0629		1.0142		1.0319		1.062946		1.014161		May-25		$   6,620,788.53		$   8,690,534.88		$   4,436,601.13								$   5,646,192.67		2.4900%		$   140,590.20		$   11,715.85		$   164,857.63		1.0076435055				$   3,503,334.67		$   4,274,464.02		$   7,269.42		$   8,869.51		$   87,233.03				1.03018		14.059%		1.0047305317		$   1,068,633.61		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,690,534.88

		5/31/25		to 		6/30/25		3.169		5.085		3.508		1.0317		1.0508		1.0351		1.0317		1.050848		1.035084		June-25		$   6,830,614.30		$   9,132,431.19		$   4,592,254.84								$   5,820,277.31		2.4300%		$   141,432.74		$   11,786.06		$   165,983.93		1.0068319137				$   3,604,086.89		$   4,402,660.75		$   7,298.28		$   8,915.39		$   87,579.31				1.02999		14.143%		1.0039695746		$   1,075,931.89		$   1,000,000.00		$   9,132,431.19

		6/30/25		to 		7/31/25		1.545		2.244		-0.940		1.0154		1.0224		0.9906		1.0154		1.022443		0.990604		July-25		$   6,936,141.89		$   9,337,390.35		$   4,549,106.01								$   5,905,270.82		2.3900%		$   141,135.97		$   11,761.33		$   165,773.79		0.9987339946				$   3,649,425.17		$   4,463,380.10		$   7,268.44		$   8,889.57		$   87,221.26				1.01379		14.114%		0.9959117093		$   1,083,200.32		$   1,000,000.00		$   9,337,390.35

		7/31/25		to 		8/31/25		3.263		2.027		5.072		1.0326		1.0203		1.0507		1.0326		1.020272		1.050723		August-25		$   7,162,477.86		$   9,526,677.92		$   4,779,850.32								$   6,092,886.40		2.3300%		$   141,964.25		$   11,830.35		$   166,885.73		1.0067075934				$   3,758,108.20		$   4,601,757.97		$   7,296.99		$   8,935.08		$   87,563.92				1.03100		14.196%		1.0039286218		$   1,090,497.32		$   1,000,000.00		$   9,526,677.92

		8/31/25		to 		9/30/25		1.368		3.640		2.000		1.0137		1.0364		1.0200		1.0137		1.036404		1.019995		September-25		$   7,260,481.18		$   9,873,487.11		$   4,875,423.42								$   6,171,107.74		2.3200%		$   143,169.70		$   11,930.81		$   168,443.16		1.0093323078				$   3,799,064.41		$   4,657,426.27		$   7,344.86		$   9,004.36		$   88,138.29				1.01210		14.317%		1.0065594753		$   1,097,842.18		$   1,000,000.00		$   9,873,487.11

		9/30/25		to 		10/31/25		-0.160		2.341		0.401		0.9984		1.0234		1.0040		0.9984		1.023414		1.004010		October-25		$   7,248,885.32		$   10,104,664.93		$   4,894,973.87								$   6,156,117.37		2.3400%		$   144,053.15		$   12,004.43		$   169,623.92		1.0070098025				$   3,782,497.29		$   4,642,642.95		$   7,375.87		$   9,053.15		$   88,510.44				0.99683		14.405%		1.0042222526		$   1,105,218.05		$   1,000,000.00		$   10,104,664.93

		10/31/25		to 		11/30/25		1.191		0.245		2.888		1.0119		1.0025		1.0289		1.0119		1.002451		1.028879		November-25		$   7,335,226.78		$   10,129,431.47		$   5,036,335.82								$   6,224,251.67		2.3200%		$   144,402.64		$   12,033.55		$   170,177.26		1.0032621853				$   3,816,991.25		$   4,690,565.59		$   7,379.52		$   9,068.43		$   88,554.20				1.01032		14.440%		1.0004944112		$   1,112,597.56		$   1,000,000.00		$   10,129,431.47

		11/30/25		to 		12/31/25		0.185		0.059		0.813		1.0019		1.0006		1.0081		1.0019		1.000592		1.008126		December-25		$   7,348,827.75		$   10,135,428.09		$   5,077,261.09								$   6,230,596.17		2.3300%		$   145,172.89		$   12,097.74		$   171,227.69		1.0061725362				$   3,813,508.62		$   4,691,883.31		$   7,404.56		$   9,110.07		$   88,854.75				1.00028		14.517%		1.0033940104		$   1,120,002.12		$   1,000,000.00		$   10,135,428.09













																																Q1 2025		2.97%		-4.28%		5.95%

																																Q2 2025		3.71%		10.94%		0.89%

																																Q3 2025		6.29%		8.11%		6.17%

																																Q4 2025		1.22%		2.65%		4.14%

																																YTD		14.89%		17.86%		18.18%

																																Trailing 1 Year		14.89%		17.86%		18.18%



																																												Total Dividends Accumulated		$   1,511,427.86												$   1,120,002.12		$   1,253,622.60





						6,028.00								Berkshire		S&P		Morningstar US Value																										Income Growth w/ Dividends Reinvested as of 12.31.2025 -- Gross										Annual Portfolio Income Growth w/ Dividend Reinvestment 6.30.2024								w/ Dividends Distributed				Berkshire Gross Annual Returns Less Dividends

						16.5037645448						1  Year		14.89%		17.86%		18.18%																										1  Year						6.65%				2010				18.14%				13.08%				2010								7.94%

												3 Years		11.03%		22.96%		14.86%																										3 Years						5.74%				2011				17.34%				12.54%				2011								6.67%

												5  Years		10.52%		14.40%		13.05%																										5  Years						5.55%				2012				22.96%				17.62%				2012								10.44%

												7  Years		11.74%		17.27%		12.69%																										7  Years						6.02%				2013				13.15%				8.60%				2013								27.41%

												10 Years		10.77%		14.81%		11.05%																										10 Years						7.34%				2014				8.32%				4.04%				2014								10.65%

												Inception		12.85%		15.07%		10.35%																										Inception						8.66%				2015				11.39%				6.92%				2015								-0.65%

												Cumulative Return		634.88%		913.54%		407.73%																										Cumulative Income Growth						362.88%				2016				8.98%				4.58%				2016								12.01%

																																																						2017				7.79%				3.64%				2017								13.86%

																																																						2018				14.89%				10.46%				2018								-7.63%

																																																						2019				11.38%				6.95%				2019								23.37%

																																																						2020				3.16%				-1.16%				2020								1.06%

																																																						2021				5.73%								2021								20.70%

																																																						2022				4.77%								2022								-4.70%

																																																						2023				5.03%								2023								3.69%



																																																						1  Year				6.65%				2.04%				1  Year								8.66%

																																																						3 Years				5.74%				3.14%				3 Years								3.94%

																																																						5  Years				5.55%				4.06%				5  Years								6.53%

																																																						7  Years				6.02%				4.63%				7  Years								6.67%

																																																						10 Years				7.34%				4.31%				10 Years								6.80%

																																																						Inception				8.66%				4.92%				Inception								8.74%

																																																						Cumulative Income Growth				362.88%				120.84%				Cumulative Income Growth								298.90%
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Dividend Income Berkshire Dividend Strategy vs S&P 500
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Inception (6.30.2009) through 12.31.2020
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Inception (6.30.2009) through 12.31.2025 -- Net of 1% Annual Fee



 Estimated Berkshire Dividend Portfolio Value (Net) 	
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Inception (6.30.2009) through 12.31.2025 -- Net of 1% Annual Fee
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Dividend Income Berkshire Dividend Strategy vs S&P 500
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Inception (6.30.2009) through 12.31.2020
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Strat Guides and Supplemental

				Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Gross)		S&P 500		Berkshire - S&P 500 Difference		Russell 1000 Value Return		Berkshire - Russell 1000 Value Difference		Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Net)						Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Gross)		S&P 500 Return		Berkshire - S&P 500 Difference		Morningstar Large Value		Berkshire - Morningstar Large Value - Difference		Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Net)

		2009 Inception 5/31/2009		23.24%		22.58%		0.67%		22.33%		0.91%		21.74%				2009 Inception 5/31/2009		23.24%		22.50%		0.74%		16.42%		6.82%		21.74%

		2010		11.62%		15.06%		-3.44%		16.65%		-5.03%		8.62%				2010		11.62%		15.06%		-3.45%		11.30%		0.32%		8.62%

		2011		10.04%		2.11%		7.94%		0.92%		9.13%		7.04%				2011		10.04%		2.11%		7.93%		-0.99%		11.04%		7.04%

		2012		14.18%		15.99%		-1.81%		14.19%		-0.01%		11.18%				2012		14.18%		16.00%		-1.82%		9.32%		4.86%		11.18%

		2013		31.26%		32.37%		-1.12%		32.04%		-0.79%		28.26%				2013		31.26%		32.39%		-1.13%		25.23%		6.03%		28.26%

		2014		13.88%		13.68%		0.20%		9.75%		4.13%		10.88%				2014		13.88%		13.69%		0.19%		6.17%		7.70%		10.88%

		2015		2.27%		1.37%		0.90%		-2.16%		4.43%		-0.73%				2015		2.27%		1.38%		0.89%		-4.50%		6.77%		-0.73%

		2016		15.29%		11.95%		3.34%		20.79%		-5.50%		12.29%				2016		15.29%		11.96%		3.33%		15.04%		0.26%		12.29%

		2017		16.95%		21.82%		-4.87%		14.23%		2.72%		13.95%				2017		16.95%		21.83%		-4.88%		14.13%		2.82%		13.95%

		2018		-5.15%		-4.39%		-0.76%		-7.51%		2.36%		-8.15%				2018		-5.15%		-4.38%		-0.47%		-5.87%		0.72%		-8.15%

		2019		26.78%		31.48%		-4.69%		25.09%		1.69%		23.78%				2019		26.78%		-30.60%		3.95%		25.70%		1.09%		23.78%

		2020		4.01%		18.39%		-14.38%		-1.31%		5.33%		1.01%				2020		4.01%		-56.82%		8.36%		-0.60%		4.62%		1.01%

		2021		23.52%		28.68%		-5.17%		23.98%		-0.46%		20.52%				2021		23.52%		-83.03%		12.78%		21.51%		2.01%		20.52%

		2022		-2.48%		-18.12%		15.64%		-0.72%		-1.76%		-5.48%				2022		-2.48%		-109.25%		17.19%		0.26%		-2.74%		-5.48%

		2023		6.10%		26.26%		-20.16%		11.98%		-5.87%		3.10%				2023		6.10%		-135.46%		21.61%		11.82%		-5.72%		3.10%

		2024		12.32%		25.00%		-12.68%		13.77%		-1.70%		9.32%				2024		12.32%		-161.68%		26.03%		14.69%		-2.37%		9.32%

		2025 YTD		14.89%		17.86%		-2.97%		4.44%		-1.59%		11.89%				2025 YTD		14.89%		-187.90%		30.44%		18.18%		-3.29%		11.89%



		Cumulative Return		634.88%		913.54%		-278.66%		501.60%		54.85%		369.00%				Cumulative Return		634.88%		300.56%		-1.39%		407.73%		227.16%		369.00%

		Annualized 		12.85%		15.07%		-2.22%		12.07%		0.62%		9.82%				Annualized 		12.85%		14.89%		-0.04%		10.35%		2.50%		9.82%



		1  Year		14.89%		17.86%		-2.97%		9.60%		-2.95%		11.89%				1  Year		14.89%		4.25%		2.87%		18.18%		-3.29%		11.89%

		3 Years		11.03%		22.96%		-11.93%		8.87%		-3.09%		8.03%				3 Years		11.03%		13.38%		-2.50%		14.86%		-3.82%		8.03%

		5  Years		10.52%		14.40%		-3.88%		17.69%		-3.21%		7.52%				5  Years		10.52%		10.84%		-0.53%		13.05%		-2.53%		7.52%

		7  Years		11.74%		17.27%		-5.53%		9.82%		-0.13%		8.74%				7  Years		11.74%		13.26%		-0.36%		12.69%		-0.95%		8.74%

		10 Years		10.77%		14.81%		-4.03%		9.76%		0.01%		7.77%				10 Years		10.77%		13.24%		0.06%		11.05%		-0.28%		7.77%









		Berkshire Relative Weights

		Sector		Berkshire (%)		S&P 500 (%)		Berkshire Relative Sector Weight (% vs. S&P 500)

		   Information Technology		19.79%		34.34%		-14.55%		='APX Vehicle Holdings'!A60		='APX Vehicle Holdings'!A61

		   Communication Services		0.00%		10.55%		-10.55%

		   Consumer Discretionary		6.53%		10.38%		-3.85%

		   Real Estate		1.21%		1.82%		-0.61%

		   Health Care		9.83%		9.57%		0.26%

		   Utilities		2.84%		2.24%		0.60%

		   Materials		3.60%		1.83%		1.77%

		   Financials		18.00%		13.37%		4.64%

		   Energy		8.01%		2.81%		5.21%

		   Consumer Staples		11.08%		4.70%		6.38%

		   Industrials		17.25%		8.14%		9.11%















Dividend Growth Charts



				Initial Investment		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000

				Dividend Yield 		3.00%

				Accumulated Dividends		$30,000		$62,400		$97,392		$135,183		$175,998		$220,078		$267,684		$319,099		$374,627		$434,597		$499,365		$569,314		$644,859		$726,448		$814,563		$909,728		$1,012,507		$1,123,507		$1,243,388		$1,372,859



		Potential Growth of Dividends		5% Dividend Growth Rate		5.00%

				8% Dividend Growth Rate		8.00%

				10% Dividend Growth Rate		10.00%





				Year 		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12		13		14		15		16		17		18		19		20



				5% Dividend Growth Rate		$30,000		$31,500		$33,075		$34,729		$36,465		$38,288		$40,203		$42,213		$44,324		$46,540		$48,867		$51,310		$53,876		$56,569		$59,398		$62,368		$65,486		$68,761		$72,199		$75,809

				Yield on Initial Assets		3.00%		3.15%		3.31%		3.47%		3.65%		3.83%		4.02%		4.22%		4.43%		4.65%		4.89%		5.13%		5.39%		5.66%		5.94%		6.24%		6.55%		6.88%		7.22%		7.58%



				8% Dividend Growth Rate		$30,000		$32,400		$34,992		$37,791		$40,815		$44,080		$47,606		$51,415		$55,528		$59,970		$64,768		$69,949		$75,545		$81,589		$88,116		$95,165		$102,778		$111,001		$119,881		$129,471

				Yield on Initial Assets		3.00%		3.24%		3.50%		3.78%		4.08%		4.41%		4.76%		5.14%		5.55%		6.00%		6.48%		6.99%		7.55%		8.16%		8.81%		9.52%		10.28%		11.10%		11.99%		12.95%



				10% Dividend Growth Rate		$30,000		$33,000		$36,300		$39,930		$43,923		$48,315		$53,147		$58,462		$64,308		$70,738		$77,812		$85,594		$94,153		$103,568		$113,925		$125,317		$137,849		$151,634		$166,798		$183,477

				Yield on Initial Assets		3.00%		3.30%		3.63%		3.99%		4.39%		4.83%		5.31%		5.85%		6.43%		7.07%		7.78%		8.56%		9.42%		10.36%		11.39%		12.53%		13.78%		15.16%		16.68%		18.35%































































Potential Dividend Growth

$1MM Initial Investment

3.00% Current Dividend Yield

5% Dividend Growth Rate	

30000	31500	33075	34728.75	36465.1875	38288.446875000001	40202.869218750006	42213.012679687505	44323.663313671881	46539.846479355474	48866.838803323248	51310.180743489414	53875.689780663888	56569.474269697086	59397.947983181941	62367.845382341038	65486.23765145809	68760.549534031001	72198.577010732552	75808.505861269179	8% Dividend Growth Rate	

30000	32400.000000000004	34992.000000000007	37791.360000000008	40814.668800000014	44079.84230400002	47606.229688320025	51414.728063385628	55527.906308456484	59970.13881313301	64767.749918183654	69949.169911638353	75545.10350456943	81588.711784934989	88115.808727729789	95165.073425948183	102778.27930002405	111000.54164402599	119880.58497554807	129471.03177359192	10% Dividend Growth Rate	

30000	33000	36300	39930	43923	48315.3	53146.830000000009	58461.513000000014	64307.664300000019	70738.430730000022	77812.273803000033	85593.501183300046	94152.851301630057	103568.13643179307	113924.95007497238	125317.44508246963	137849.18959071659	151634.10854978827	166797.51940476711	183477.27134524385	Years











Recapturing Your Initial Investment

$1MM Initial Investment

3.00% Current Yield - 8% Dividend Growth

Accumulated Dividends	

30000	62400	97392	135183.36000000002	175998.02880000003	220077.87110400005	267684.1007923201	319098.82885570574	374626.73516416224	434596.87397729524	499364.6238954789	569313.79380711727	644858.89731168665	726447.60909662163	814563.41782435146	909728.49125029962	1012506.7705503237	1123507.3121943497	1243387.8971698978	1372858.9289434897	Initial Investment	

1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	Years















S&P Dividend Chart

		Date		Close Price		Dividends		Price Appreciation		Total Return		Period Appreciation		Period Total Return		S&P 500 Index Price Only (No Dividends)		S&P 500 Index Total Return (Reinvesting Dividends)

		1/31/51		21.66		--		41.20%		247.71%		6.02%		6.02%		$   1.00		$   1.00

		2/28/51		21.8		--		42.11%		249.96%		0.65%		0.65%		$   1.01		$   1.01

		3/30/51		21.48		0.25		40.03%		248.84%		-1.47%		-0.32%		$   0.99		$   1.00

		4/30/51		22.43		--		46.22%		264.26%		4.42%		4.42%		$   1.04		$   1.05

		5/31/51		21.52		--		40.29%		249.49%		-4.06%		-4.06%		$   0.99		$   1.01

		6/29/51		20.96		0.39		36.64%		246.72%		-2.60%		-0.79%		$   0.97		$   1.00

		7/31/51		22.4		--		46.02%		270.55%		6.87%		6.87%		$   1.03		$   1.07

		8/31/51		23.28		--		51.76%		285.10%		3.93%		3.93%		$   1.07		$   1.11

		9/28/51		23.26		0.31		51.63%		289.90%		-0.09%		1.25%		$   1.07		$   1.12

		10/31/51		22.94		--		49.54%		284.54%		-1.38%		-1.38%		$   1.06		$   1.11

		11/30/51		22.88		--		49.15%		283.53%		-0.26%		-0.26%		$   1.06		$   1.10

		12/31/51		23.77		0.46		54.95%		306.16%		3.89%		5.90%		$   1.10		$   1.17

		1/31/52		24.14		--		57.37%		312.48%		1.56%		1.56%		$   1.11		$   1.19

		2/29/52		23.26		--		51.63%		297.45%		-3.65%		-3.65%		$   1.07		$   1.14

		3/31/52		24.37		0.26		58.87%		320.85%		4.77%		5.89%		$   1.13		$   1.21

		4/30/52		23.32		--		52.02%		302.72%		-4.31%		-4.31%		$   1.08		$   1.16

		5/30/52		23.86		--		55.54%		312.05%		2.32%		2.32%		$   1.10		$   1.19

		6/30/52		24.96		0.42		62.71%		338.30%		4.61%		6.37%		$   1.15		$   1.26

		7/31/52		25.4		--		65.58%		346.02%		1.76%		1.76%		$   1.17		$   1.28

		8/29/52		25.03		--		63.17%		339.53%		-1.46%		-1.46%		$   1.16		$   1.26

		9/30/52		24.54		0.31		59.97%		336.37%		-1.96%		-0.72%		$   1.13		$   1.25

		10/31/52		24.52		--		59.84%		336.01%		-0.08%		-0.08%		$   1.13		$   1.25

		11/28/52		25.66		--		67.28%		356.28%		4.65%		4.65%		$   1.18		$   1.31

		12/31/52		26.57		0.42		73.21%		379.93%		3.55%		5.18%		$   1.23		$   1.38

		1/30/53		26.38		--		71.97%		376.50%		-0.72%		-0.72%		$   1.22		$   1.37

		2/27/53		25.9		--		68.84%		367.83%		-1.82%		-1.82%		$   1.20		$   1.35

		3/31/53		25.29		0.26		64.86%		361.51%		-2.36%		-1.35%		$   1.17		$   1.33

		4/30/53		24.62		--		60.50%		349.28%		-2.65%		-2.65%		$   1.14		$   1.29

		5/29/53		24.54		--		59.97%		347.82%		-0.32%		-0.32%		$   1.13		$   1.29

		6/30/53		24.14		0.43		57.37%		348.37%		-1.63%		0.12%		$   1.11		$   1.29

		7/31/53		24.75		--		61.34%		359.70%		2.53%		2.53%		$   1.14		$   1.32

		8/31/53		23.32		--		52.02%		333.14%		-5.78%		-5.78%		$   1.08		$   1.25

		9/30/53		23.35		0.31		52.22%		339.45%		0.13%		1.46%		$   1.08		$   1.26

		10/30/53		24.54		--		59.97%		361.85%		5.10%		5.10%		$   1.13		$   1.33

		11/30/53		24.76		--		61.41%		365.99%		0.90%		0.90%		$   1.14		$   1.34

		12/31/53		24.81		0.45		61.73%		375.40%		0.20%		2.02%		$   1.15		$   1.37

		1/29/54		26.08		--		70.01%		399.73%		5.12%		5.12%		$   1.20		$   1.44

		2/26/54		26.15		--		70.47%		401.08%		0.27%		0.27%		$   1.21		$   1.44

		3/31/54		26.94		0.28		75.62%		421.58%		3.02%		4.09%		$   1.24		$   1.50

		4/30/54		28.26		--		84.22%		447.13%		4.90%		4.90%		$   1.30		$   1.57

		5/31/54		29.19		--		90.29%		465.14%		3.29%		3.29%		$   1.35		$   1.63

		6/30/54		29.21		0.41		90.42%		473.46%		0.07%		1.47%		$   1.35		$   1.65

		7/30/54		30.88		--		101.30%		506.25%		5.72%		5.72%		$   1.43		$   1.74

		8/31/54		29.83		--		94.46%		485.64%		-3.40%		-3.40%		$   1.38		$   1.68

		9/30/54		32.31		0.33		110.63%		540.80%		8.31%		9.42%		$   1.49		$   1.84

		10/29/54		31.68		--		106.52%		528.31%		-1.95%		-1.95%		$   1.46		$   1.81

		11/30/54		34.24		--		123.21%		579.08%		8.08%		8.08%		$   1.58		$   1.95

		12/31/54		35.98		0.52		134.55%		623.90%		5.08%		6.60%		$   1.66		$   2.08

		1/31/55		36.63		--		138.79%		636.98%		1.81%		1.81%		$   1.69		$   2.12

		2/28/55		36.76		--		139.64%		639.60%		0.35%		0.35%		$   1.70		$   2.13

		3/31/55		36.58		0.3		138.46%		642.01%		-0.49%		0.33%		$   1.69		$   2.13

		4/29/55		37.96		--		147.46%		670.00%		3.77%		3.77%		$   1.75		$   2.21

		5/31/55		37.91		--		147.13%		668.99%		-0.13%		-0.13%		$   1.75		$   2.21

		6/30/55		41.03		0.42		167.47%		740.80%		8.23%		9.34%		$   1.89		$   2.42

		7/29/55		43.52		--		183.70%		791.82%		6.07%		6.07%		$   2.01		$   2.56

		8/31/55		43.18		--		181.49%		784.86%		-0.78%		-0.78%		$   1.99		$   2.54

		9/30/55		43.67		0.38		184.68%		802.68%		1.13%		2.01%		$   2.02		$   2.60

		10/31/55		42.34		--		176.01%		775.19%		-3.05%		-3.05%		$   1.95		$   2.52

		11/30/55		45.51		--		196.68%		840.72%		7.49%		7.49%		$   2.10		$   2.71

		12/30/55		45.48		0.54		196.48%		851.26%		-0.07%		1.12%		$   2.10		$   2.74

		1/31/56		43.82		--		185.66%		816.54%		-3.65%		-3.65%		$   2.02		$   2.64

		2/29/56		45.34		--		195.57%		848.33%		3.47%		3.47%		$   2.09		$   2.73

		3/30/56		48.48		--		216.04%		914.01%		6.93%		6.93%		$   2.24		$   2.92

		4/30/56		48.38		--		215.39%		920.12%		-0.21%		0.60%		$   2.23		$   2.93

		5/31/56		45.2		--		194.65%		853.07%		-6.57%		-6.57%		$   2.09		$   2.74

		6/29/56		46.97		0.49		206.19%		900.72%		3.92%		5.00%		$   2.17		$   2.88

		7/31/56		49.39		--		221.97%		952.28%		5.15%		5.15%		$   2.28		$   3.03

		8/31/56		47.51		--		209.71%		912.23%		-3.81%		-3.81%		$   2.19		$   2.91

		9/28/56		45.35		0.42		195.63%		875.16%		-4.55%		-3.66%		$   2.09		$   2.80

		10/31/56		45.58		--		197.13%		880.10%		0.51%		0.51%		$   2.10		$   2.82

		11/30/56		45.08		--		193.87%		869.35%		-1.10%		-1.10%		$   2.08		$   2.79

		12/31/56		46.67		0.44		204.24%		913.00%		3.53%		4.50%		$   2.15		$   2.91

		1/31/57		44.72		--		191.53%		870.68%		-4.18%		-4.18%		$   2.06		$   2.79

		2/28/57		43.26		--		182.01%		838.99%		-3.26%		-3.26%		$   2.00		$   2.70

		3/29/57		44.11		0.38		187.55%		865.68%		1.96%		2.84%		$   2.04		$   2.78

		4/30/57		45.74		--		198.18%		901.37%		3.70%		3.70%		$   2.11		$   2.88

		5/31/57		47.43		--		209.19%		938.37%		3.69%		3.69%		$   2.19		$   2.99

		6/28/57		47.37		0.49		208.80%		947.78%		-0.13%		0.91%		$   2.19		$   3.01

		7/31/57		47.91		--		212.32%		959.73%		1.14%		1.14%		$   2.21		$   3.05

		8/30/57		45.22		--		194.79%		900.23%		-5.61%		-5.61%		$   2.09		$   2.88

		9/30/57		42.42		0.45		176.53%		848.25%		-6.19%		-5.20%		$   1.96		$   2.73

		10/31/57		41.06		--		167.67%		817.85%		-3.21%		-3.21%		$   1.90		$   2.64

		11/29/57		41.72		--		171.97%		832.60%		1.61%		1.61%		$   1.93		$   2.68

		12/31/57		39.99		0.47		160.69%		804.43%		-4.15%		-3.02%		$   1.85		$   2.60

		1/31/58		41.7		--		171.84%		843.11%		4.28%		4.28%		$   1.93		$   2.71

		2/28/58		40.84		--		166.23%		823.66%		-2.06%		-2.06%		$   1.89		$   2.66

		3/31/58		42.1		0.36		174.45%		860.30%		3.09%		3.97%		$   1.94		$   2.76

		4/30/58		43.44		--		183.18%		890.86%		3.18%		3.18%		$   2.01		$   2.85

		5/30/58		44.09		--		187.42%		905.69%		1.50%		1.50%		$   2.04		$   2.89

		6/30/58		45.24		0.45		194.92%		942.18%		2.61%		3.63%		$   2.09		$   3.00

		7/31/58		47.19		--		207.63%		987.10%		4.31%		4.31%		$   2.18		$   3.13

		8/29/58		47.75		--		211.28%		1000.01%		1.19%		1.19%		$   2.20		$   3.16

		9/30/58		50.06		0.45		226.34%		1063.59%		4.84%		5.78%		$   2.31		$   3.35

		10/31/58		51.33		--		234.62%		1093.11%		2.54%		2.54%		$   2.37		$   3.43

		11/28/58		52.48		--		242.11%		1119.84%		2.24%		2.24%		$   2.42		$   3.51

		12/31/58		55.21		0.49		259.91%		1194.68%		5.20%		6.14%		$   2.55		$   3.72

		1/30/59		55.42		--		261.28%		1199.61%		0.38%		0.38%		$   2.56		$   3.74

		2/27/59		55.41		--		261.21%		1199.37%		-0.02%		-0.02%		$   2.56		$   3.74

		3/31/59		55.44		0.38		261.41%		1208.99%		0.05%		0.74%		$   2.56		$   3.76

		4/30/59		57.59		--		275.42%		1259.75%		3.88%		3.88%		$   2.66		$   3.91

		5/29/59		58.68		--		282.53%		1285.49%		1.89%		1.89%		$   2.71		$   3.98

		6/30/59		58.47		0.47		281.16%		1291.62%		-0.36%		0.44%		$   2.70		$   4.00

		7/31/59		60.51		--		294.46%		1340.18%		3.49%		3.49%		$   2.79		$   4.14

		8/31/59		59.6		--		288.53%		1318.52%		-1.50%		-1.50%		$   2.75		$   4.08

		9/30/59		56.88		0.47		270.80%		1264.97%		-4.56%		-3.78%		$   2.63		$   3.93

		10/30/59		57.52		--		274.97%		1280.33%		1.13%		1.13%		$   2.66		$   3.97

		11/30/59		58.28		--		279.92%		1298.56%		1.32%		1.32%		$   2.69		$   4.02

		12/31/59		59.89		0.51		290.42%		1349.44%		2.76%		3.64%		$   2.76		$   4.17

		1/29/60		55.61		--		262.52%		1245.86%		-7.15%		-7.15%		$   2.57		$   3.87

		2/29/60		56.12		--		265.84%		1258.20%		0.92%		0.92%		$   2.59		$   3.91

		3/31/60		55.34		0.49		260.76%		1251.18%		-1.39%		-0.52%		$   2.55		$   3.89

		4/29/60		54.37		--		254.43%		1227.50%		-1.75%		-1.75%		$   2.51		$   3.82

		5/31/60		55.83		--		263.95%		1263.14%		2.69%		2.69%		$   2.58		$   3.92

		6/30/60		56.92		0.48		271.06%		1301.48%		1.95%		2.81%		$   2.63		$   4.03

		7/29/60		55.51		--		261.86%		1266.76%		-2.48%		-2.48%		$   2.56		$   3.93

		8/31/60		56.96		--		271.32%		1302.46%		2.61%		2.61%		$   2.63		$   4.03

		9/30/60		53.52		0.47		248.89%		1229.33%		-6.04%		-5.21%		$   2.47		$   3.82

		10/31/60		53.39		--		248.04%		1226.11%		-0.24%		-0.24%		$   2.46		$   3.81

		11/30/60		55.54		--		262.06%		1279.51%		4.03%		4.03%		$   2.56		$   3.97

		12/30/60		58.11		0.51		278.81%		1356.01%		4.63%		5.55%		$   2.68		$   4.19

		1/31/61		61.78		--		302.74%		1447.96%		6.32%		6.32%		$   2.85		$   4.45

		2/28/61		63.44		--		313.56%		1489.56%		2.69%		2.69%		$   2.93		$   4.57

		3/31/61		65.06		--		324.12%		1530.15%		2.55%		2.55%		$   3.00		$   4.69

		4/28/61		65.31		--		325.75%		1548.58%		0.38%		1.13%		$   3.02		$   4.74

		5/31/61		66.56		--		333.90%		1580.13%		1.91%		1.91%		$   3.07		$   4.83

		6/30/61		64.64		0.48		321.38%		1543.78%		-2.88%		-2.16%		$   2.98		$   4.73

		7/31/61		66.76		--		335.20%		1597.69%		3.28%		3.28%		$   3.08		$   4.88

		8/31/61		68.07		--		343.74%		1631.00%		1.96%		1.96%		$   3.14		$   4.98

		9/29/61		66.73		0.49		335.01%		1609.39%		-1.97%		-1.25%		$   3.08		$   4.92

		10/31/61		68.62		--		347.33%		1657.80%		2.83%		2.83%		$   3.17		$   5.06

		11/30/61		71.32		--		364.93%		1726.97%		3.93%		3.93%		$   3.29		$   5.25

		12/29/61		71.55		0.57		366.43%		1747.46%		0.32%		1.12%		$   3.30		$   5.31

		1/31/62		68.84		--		348.76%		1677.49%		-3.79%		-3.79%		$   3.18		$   5.11

		2/28/62		69.96		--		356.06%		1706.41%		1.63%		1.63%		$   3.23		$   5.20

		3/30/62		69.55		0.5		353.39%		1708.73%		-0.59%		0.13%		$   3.21		$   5.20

		4/30/62		65.24		--		325.29%		1596.64%		-6.20%		-6.20%		$   3.01		$   4.88

		5/31/62		59.63		--		288.72%		1450.75%		-8.60%		-8.60%		$   2.75		$   4.46

		6/29/62		54.75		0.5		256.91%		1336.84%		-8.18%		-7.35%		$   2.53		$   4.13

		7/31/62		58.23		--		279.60%		1428.17%		6.36%		6.36%		$   2.69		$   4.39

		8/31/62		59.12		--		285.40%		1451.53%		1.53%		1.53%		$   2.73		$   4.46

		9/28/62		56.27		0.51		266.82%		1390.12%		-4.82%		-3.96%		$   2.60		$   4.29

		10/31/62		56.52		--		268.45%		1396.74%		0.44%		0.44%		$   2.61		$   4.30

		11/30/62		62.26		--		305.87%		1548.74%		10.16%		10.16%		$   2.87		$   4.74

		12/31/62		63.1		0.62		311.34%		1587.40%		1.35%		2.35%		$   2.91		$   4.85

		1/31/63		66.2		--		331.55%		1670.30%		4.91%		4.91%		$   3.06		$   5.09

		2/28/63		64.29		--		319.10%		1619.23%		-2.89%		-2.89%		$   2.97		$   4.94

		3/29/63		66.57		0.52		333.96%		1694.10%		3.55%		4.36%		$   3.07		$   5.16

		4/30/63		69.8		--		355.02%		1781.15%		4.85%		4.85%		$   3.22		$   5.41

		5/31/63		70.8		--		361.54%		1808.10%		1.43%		1.43%		$   3.27		$   5.49

		6/28/63		69.37		0.55		352.22%		1784.39%		-2.02%		-1.24%		$   3.20		$   5.42

		7/31/63		69.13		--		350.65%		1777.87%		-0.35%		-0.35%		$   3.19		$   5.40

		8/30/63		72.5		--		372.62%		1869.41%		4.87%		4.87%		$   3.35		$   5.66

		9/30/63		71.7		0.52		367.41%		1861.81%		-1.10%		-0.39%		$   3.31		$   5.64

		10/31/63		74.01		--		382.46%		1925.01%		3.22%		3.22%		$   3.42		$   5.82

		11/29/63		73.23		--		377.38%		1903.67%		-1.05%		-1.05%		$   3.38		$   5.76

		12/31/63		75.02		0.69		389.05%		1971.52%		2.44%		3.39%		$   3.46		$   5.96

		1/31/64		77.04		--		402.22%		2027.30%		2.69%		2.69%		$   3.56		$   6.12

		2/28/64		77.8		--		407.17%		2048.29%		0.99%		0.99%		$   3.59		$   6.18

		3/31/64		78.98		0.57		414.86%		2096.61%		1.52%		2.25%		$   3.65		$   6.32

		4/30/64		79.46		--		417.99%		2109.96%		0.61%		0.61%		$   3.67		$   6.36

		5/29/64		80.37		--		423.92%		2135.27%		1.15%		1.15%		$   3.71		$   6.43

		6/30/64		81.69		0.6		432.53%		2188.67%		1.64%		2.39%		$   3.77		$   6.58

		7/31/64		83.18		--		442.24%		2230.41%		1.82%		1.82%		$   3.84		$   6.70

		8/31/64		81.83		--		433.44%		2192.59%		-1.62%		-1.62%		$   3.78		$   6.59

		9/30/64		84.18		0.58		448.76%		2274.68%		2.87%		3.58%		$   3.89		$   6.83

		10/30/64		84.86		--		453.19%		2293.86%		0.81%		0.81%		$   3.92		$   6.88

		11/30/64		84.42		--		450.33%		2281.45%		-0.52%		-0.52%		$   3.90		$   6.85

		12/31/64		84.75		0.75		452.48%		2311.92%		0.39%		1.28%		$   3.91		$   6.94

		1/29/65		87.56		--		470.80%		2391.89%		3.32%		3.32%		$   4.04		$   7.17

		2/26/65		87.43		--		469.95%		2388.19%		-0.15%		-0.15%		$   4.04		$   7.16

		3/31/65		86.16		0.62		461.67%		2369.69%		-1.45%		-0.74%		$   3.98		$   7.10

		4/30/65		89.11		--		480.90%		2454.25%		3.42%		3.42%		$   4.11		$   7.35

		5/31/65		88.42		--		476.40%		2434.47%		-0.77%		-0.77%		$   4.08		$   7.29

		6/30/65		84.12		0.66		448.37%		2330.13%		-4.86%		-4.12%		$   3.88		$   6.99

		7/30/65		85.25		--		455.74%		2362.78%		1.34%		1.34%		$   3.94		$   7.08

		8/31/65		87.17		--		468.25%		2418.24%		2.25%		2.25%		$   4.02		$   7.24

		9/30/65		89.96		0.63		486.44%		2517.04%		3.20%		3.92%		$   4.15		$   7.53

		10/29/65		92.42		--		502.48%		2588.61%		2.73%		2.73%		$   4.27		$   7.73

		11/30/65		91.61		--		497.20%		2565.04%		-0.88%		-0.88%		$   4.23		$   7.66

		12/31/65		92.43		0.81		502.54%		2612.46%		0.90%		1.78%		$   4.27		$   7.80

		1/31/66		92.88		--		505.48%		2625.67%		0.49%		0.49%		$   4.29		$   7.84

		2/28/66		91.22		--		494.65%		2576.95%		-1.79%		-1.79%		$   4.21		$   7.70

		3/31/66		89.23		0.68		481.68%		2538.51%		-2.18%		-1.44%		$   4.12		$   7.59

		4/29/66		91.06		--		493.61%		2592.62%		2.05%		2.05%		$   4.20		$   7.74

		5/31/66		86.13		--		461.47%		2446.84%		-5.41%		-5.41%		$   3.98		$   7.32

		6/30/66		84.74		0.71		452.41%		2426.74%		-1.61%		-0.79%		$   3.91		$   7.27

		7/29/66		83.6		--		444.98%		2392.75%		-1.35%		-1.35%		$   3.86		$   7.17

		8/31/66		77.1		--		402.61%		2198.93%		-7.78%		-7.78%		$   3.56		$   6.61

		9/30/66		76.56		0.69		399.09%		2203.40%		-0.70%		0.19%		$   3.53		$   6.62

		10/31/66		80.2		--		422.82%		2312.92%		4.75%		4.75%		$   3.70		$   6.94

		11/30/66		80.45		--		424.45%		2320.44%		0.31%		0.31%		$   3.71		$   6.96

		12/30/66		80.33		0.79		423.66%		2340.60%		-0.15%		0.83%		$   3.71		$   7.02

		1/31/67		86.61		--		464.60%		2531.40%		7.82%		7.82%		$   4.00		$   7.57

		2/28/67		86.78		--		465.71%		2536.56%		0.20%		0.20%		$   4.01		$   7.58

		3/31/67		90.2		0.71		488.01%		2662.04%		3.94%		4.76%		$   4.16		$   7.94

		4/28/67		94.01		--		512.84%		2778.71%		4.22%		4.22%		$   4.34		$   8.28

		5/31/67		89.08		--		480.70%		2627.74%		-5.24%		-5.24%		$   4.11		$   7.84

		6/30/67		90.64		0.71		490.87%		2697.25%		1.75%		2.55%		$   4.18		$   8.04

		7/31/67		94.75		--		517.67%		2824.09%		4.53%		4.53%		$   4.37		$   8.41

		8/31/67		93.64		--		510.43%		2789.84%		-1.17%		-1.17%		$   4.32		$   8.31

		9/29/67		96.71		0.71		530.44%		2906.49%		3.28%		4.04%		$   4.46		$   8.65

		10/31/67		93.9		--		512.13%		2819.14%		-2.91%		-2.91%		$   4.34		$   8.40

		11/30/67		94		--		512.78%		2822.25%		0.11%		0.11%		$   4.34		$   8.40

		12/29/67		96.47		0.79		528.88%		2923.59%		2.63%		3.47%		$   4.45		$   8.70

		1/31/68		92.24		--		501.30%		2791.01%		-4.38%		-4.38%		$   4.26		$   8.31

		2/29/68		89.36		--		482.53%		2700.75%		-3.12%		-3.12%		$   4.13		$   8.05

		3/29/68		90.2		0.74		488.01%		2750.27%		0.94%		1.77%		$   4.16		$   8.20

		4/30/68		97.59		--		536.18%		2983.79%		8.19%		8.19%		$   4.51		$   8.87

		5/31/68		98.68		--		543.29%		3018.23%		1.12%		1.12%		$   4.56		$   8.97

		6/28/68		99.58		0.75		549.15%		3070.37%		0.91%		1.67%		$   4.60		$   9.12

		7/31/68		97.74		--		537.16%		3011.79%		-1.85%		-1.85%		$   4.51		$   8.95

		8/30/68		98.86		--		544.46%		3047.45%		1.15%		1.15%		$   4.56		$   9.05

		9/30/68		102.67		0.75		569.30%		3192.63%		3.85%		4.61%		$   4.74		$   9.47

		10/31/68		103.41		--		574.12%		3216.36%		0.72%		0.72%		$   4.77		$   9.54

		11/29/68		108.37		--		606.45%		3375.43%		4.80%		4.80%		$   5.00		$   10.00

		12/31/68		103.86		0.83		577.05%		3257.41%		-4.16%		-3.40%		$   4.79		$   9.66

		1/31/69		103.01		--		571.51%		3229.93%		-0.82%		-0.82%		$   4.76		$   9.58

		2/28/69		98.13		--		539.70%		3072.18%		-4.74%		-4.74%		$   4.53		$   9.12

		3/31/69		101.51		--		561.73%		3181.44%		3.44%		3.44%		$   4.69		$   9.44

		4/30/69		103.69		--		575.95%		3277.53%		2.15%		2.93%		$   4.79		$   9.71

		5/30/69		103.46		--		574.45%		3270.04%		-0.22%		-0.22%		$   4.78		$   9.69

		6/30/69		97.71		0.78		536.96%		3108.15%		-5.56%		-4.80%		$   4.51		$   9.23

		7/31/69		91.83		--		498.63%		2915.09%		-6.02%		-6.02%		$   4.24		$   8.67

		8/29/69		95.51		--		522.62%		3035.92%		4.01%		4.01%		$   4.41		$   9.02

		9/30/69		93.12		0.77		507.04%		2982.73%		-2.50%		-1.70%		$   4.30		$   8.87

		10/31/69		97.24		--		533.90%		3119.12%		4.42%		4.42%		$   4.49		$   9.26

		11/28/69		93.81		--		511.54%		3005.57%		-3.53%		-3.53%		$   4.33		$   8.93

		12/31/69		92.06		0.84		500.13%		2975.44%		-1.87%		-0.97%		$   4.25		$   8.84

		1/30/70		85.02		0.26		454.24%		2748.95%		-7.65%		-7.36%		$   3.93		$   8.19

		2/27/70		89.5		0.26		483.44%		2907.78%		5.27%		5.58%		$   4.13		$   8.65

		3/31/70		89.63		0.26		484.29%		2920.89%		0.15%		0.44%		$   4.14		$   8.69

		4/30/70		81.52		0.27		431.42%		2656.65%		-9.05%		-8.75%		$   3.76		$   7.93

		5/29/70		76.55		0.26		399.02%		2497.37%		-6.10%		-5.78%		$   3.53		$   7.47

		6/30/70		72.72		0.26		374.06%		2376.24%		-5.00%		-4.66%		$   3.36		$   7.12

		7/31/70		78.05		0.26		408.80%		2566.59%		7.33%		7.69%		$   3.60		$   7.67

		8/31/70		81.52		0.26		431.42%		2694.03%		4.45%		4.78%		$   3.76		$   8.04

		9/30/70		84.21		0.26		448.96%		2795.14%		3.30%		3.62%		$   3.89		$   8.33

		10/30/70		83.25		0.26		442.70%		2771.07%		-1.14%		-0.83%		$   3.84		$   8.26

		11/30/70		87.2		0.26		468.45%		2916.26%		4.74%		5.06%		$   4.03		$   8.67

		12/31/70		92.15		0.26		500.72%		3096.48%		5.68%		5.97%		$   4.25		$   9.19

		1/29/71		95.88		0.25		525.03%		3234.54%		4.05%		4.32%		$   4.43		$   9.59

		2/26/71		96.75		0.25		530.70%		3273.49%		0.91%		1.17%		$   4.47		$   9.70

		3/31/71		100.31		0.25		553.91%		3406.33%		3.68%		3.94%		$   4.63		$   10.08

		4/30/71		103.95		0.26		577.64%		3542.66%		3.63%		3.89%		$   4.80		$   10.48

		5/31/71		99.63		--		549.48%		3391.28%		-4.16%		-4.16%		$   4.60		$   10.04

		6/30/71		99.7		0.26		549.94%		3412.00%		0.07%		0.59%		$   4.60		$   10.10

		7/30/71		95.58		0.26		523.08%		3276.03%		-4.13%		-3.87%		$   4.41		$   9.71

		8/31/71		99.03		0.26		545.57%		3407.08%		3.61%		3.88%		$   4.57		$   10.09

		9/30/71		98.34		0.25		541.07%		3391.49%		-0.70%		-0.44%		$   4.54		$   10.04

		10/29/71		94.23		0.26		514.28%		3254.80%		-4.18%		-3.92%		$   4.35		$   9.65

		11/30/71		93.99		0.26		512.71%		3255.51%		-0.25%		0.02%		$   4.34		$   9.65

		12/31/71		102.09		0.25		565.52%		3553.62%		8.62%		8.88%		$   4.71		$   10.51

		1/31/72		103.94		0.25		577.58%		3628.77%		1.81%		2.06%		$   4.80		$   10.72

		2/29/72		106.57		0.25		594.72%		3732.09%		2.53%		2.77%		$   4.92		$   11.02

		3/31/72		107.2		--		598.83%		3754.74%		0.59%		0.59%		$   4.95		$   11.09

		4/28/72		107.67		0.26		601.89%		3790.06%		0.44%		0.92%		$   4.97		$   11.19

		5/31/72		109.53		0.26		614.02%		3866.66%		1.73%		1.97%		$   5.06		$   11.41

		6/30/72		107.14		0.26		598.44%		3789.52%		-2.18%		-1.94%		$   4.95		$   11.19

		7/31/72		107.39		0.26		600.07%		3808.03%		0.23%		0.48%		$   4.96		$   11.24

		8/31/72		111.09		0.26		624.19%		3952.14%		3.45%		3.69%		$   5.13		$   11.65

		9/29/72		110.55		0.26		620.67%		3941.93%		-0.49%		-0.25%		$   5.10		$   11.62

		10/31/72		111.58		0.28		627.38%		3989.83%		0.93%		1.19%		$   5.15		$   11.76

		11/30/72		116.67		0.28		660.56%		4186.66%		4.56%		4.81%		$   5.39		$   12.33

		12/29/72		118.05		0.28		669.56%		4247.65%		1.18%		1.42%		$   5.45		$   12.50

		1/31/73		116.03		0.26		656.39%		4182.83%		-1.71%		-1.49%		$   5.36		$   12.32

		2/28/73		111.68		0.26		628.03%		4031.86%		-3.75%		-3.53%		$   5.16		$   11.88

		3/30/73		111.52		0.25		626.99%		4035.19%		-0.14%		0.08%		$   5.15		$   11.89

		4/30/73		106.97		0.28		597.33%		3876.86%		-4.08%		-3.83%		$   4.94		$   11.44

		5/31/73		104.95		0.28		584.16%		3812.17%		-1.89%		-1.63%		$   4.85		$   11.25

		6/29/73		104.26		0.27		579.66%		3796.51%		-0.66%		-0.40%		$   4.81		$   11.21

		7/31/73		108.22		0.28		605.48%		3954.98%		3.80%		4.07%		$   5.00		$   11.66

		8/31/73		104.25		0.28		579.60%		3816.71%		-3.67%		-3.41%		$   4.81		$   11.26

		9/28/73		108.43		0.27		606.85%		3983.90%		4.01%		4.27%		$   5.01		$   11.75

		10/31/73		108.29		0.32		605.93%		3990.68%		-0.13%		0.17%		$   5.00		$   11.76

		11/30/73		95.96		0.32		525.55%		3537.00%		-11.39%		-11.09%		$   4.43		$   10.46

		12/31/73		97.55		0.31		535.92%		3609.01%		1.66%		1.98%		$   4.50		$   10.67

		1/31/74		96.57		0.28		529.53%		3582.40%		-1.00%		-0.72%		$   4.46		$   10.59

		2/28/74		96.22		0.28		527.25%		3579.73%		-0.36%		-0.07%		$   4.44		$   10.58

		3/29/74		93.98		0.27		512.65%		3504.39%		-2.33%		-2.05%		$   4.34		$   10.37

		4/30/74		90.31		0.3		488.72%		3375.14%		-3.91%		-3.59%		$   4.17		$   9.99

		5/31/74		87.28		0.3		468.97%		3270.09%		-3.36%		-3.02%		$   4.03		$   9.69

		6/28/74		86		0.29		460.63%		3231.86%		-1.47%		-1.13%		$   3.97		$   9.58

		7/31/74		79.31		0.31		417.01%		2984.69%		-7.78%		-7.42%		$   3.66		$   8.87

		8/30/74		72.15		0.31		370.34%		2718.26%		-9.03%		-8.64%		$   3.33		$   8.11

		9/30/74		63.54		0.3		314.21%		2393.66%		-11.93%		-11.52%		$   2.93		$   7.17

		10/31/74		73.9		0.32		381.75%		2812.81%		16.30%		16.81%		$   3.41		$   8.38

		11/29/74		69.97		0.32		356.13%		2670.52%		-5.32%		-4.89%		$   3.23		$   7.97

		12/31/74		68.56		0.32		346.94%		2627.36%		-2.02%		-1.56%		$   3.17		$   7.84

		1/31/75		76.98		0.3		401.83%		2974.24%		12.28%		12.72%		$   3.55		$   8.84

		2/28/75		81.59		0.3		431.88%		3170.33%		5.99%		6.38%		$   3.77		$   9.41

		3/31/75		83.36		0.3		443.42%		3253.30%		2.17%		2.54%		$   3.85		$   9.64

		4/30/75		87.3		0.31		469.10%		3424.26%		4.73%		5.10%		$   4.03		$   10.14

		5/30/75		91.15		0.31		494.20%		3592.20%		4.41%		4.77%		$   4.21		$   10.62

		6/30/75		95.19		0.31		520.54%		3768.40%		4.43%		4.77%		$   4.39		$   11.13

		7/31/75		88.75		0.31		478.55%		3519.29%		-6.77%		-6.44%		$   4.10		$   10.41

		8/29/75		86.88		0.31		466.36%		3455.67%		-2.11%		-1.76%		$   4.01		$   10.23

		9/30/75		83.87		0.3		446.74%		3344.76%		-3.46%		-3.12%		$   3.87		$   9.91

		10/31/75		89.04		0.31		480.44%		3569.84%		6.16%		6.53%		$   4.11		$   10.55

		11/28/75		91.24		0.31		494.79%		3673.29%		2.47%		2.82%		$   4.21		$   10.85

		12/31/75		90.19		0.31		487.94%		3642.69%		-1.15%		-0.81%		$   4.16		$   10.76

		1/30/76		100.86		0.31		557.50%		4098.33%		11.83%		12.17%		$   4.66		$   12.07

		2/27/76		99.71		0.3		550.00%		4062.95%		-1.14%		-0.84%		$   4.60		$   11.97

		3/31/76		102.77		0.3		569.95%		4203.23%		3.07%		3.37%		$   4.74		$   12.38

		4/30/76		101.64		0.33		562.58%		4169.73%		-1.10%		-0.78%		$   4.69		$   12.28

		5/31/76		100.18		0.33		553.06%		4122.26%		-1.44%		-1.11%		$   4.63		$   12.14

		6/30/76		104.28		0.34		579.79%		4309.40%		4.09%		4.43%		$   4.81		$   12.68

		7/30/76		103.44		0.34		574.32%		4288.25%		-0.81%		-0.48%		$   4.78		$   12.62

		8/31/76		102.91		0.34		570.86%		4280.19%		-0.51%		-0.18%		$   4.75		$   12.60

		9/30/76		105.24		0.33		586.05%		4393.41%		2.26%		2.58%		$   4.86		$   12.92

		10/29/76		102.9		0.38		570.80%		4309.73%		-2.22%		-1.86%		$   4.75		$   12.68

		11/30/76		102.1		0.38		565.58%		4291.73%		-0.78%		-0.41%		$   4.71		$   12.63

		12/31/76		107.46		0.37		600.52%		4538.20%		5.25%		5.61%		$   4.96		$   13.34

		1/31/77		102.03		0.35		565.12%		4318.93%		-5.05%		-4.73%		$   4.71		$   12.71

		2/28/77		99.82		0.35		550.72%		4238.38%		-2.17%		-1.82%		$   4.61		$   12.48

		3/31/77		98.42		0.35		541.59%		4192.74%		-1.40%		-1.05%		$   4.54		$   12.35

		4/29/77		98.44		0.39		541.72%		4210.62%		0.02%		0.42%		$   4.54		$   12.40

		5/31/77		96.12		0.39		526.60%		4126.11%		-2.36%		-1.96%		$   4.44		$   12.15

		6/30/77		100.48		0.39		555.02%		4334.95%		4.54%		4.94%		$   4.64		$   12.75

		7/29/77		98.85		0.38		544.39%		4279.78%		-1.62%		-1.24%		$   4.56		$   12.60

		8/31/77		96.77		0.38		530.83%		4204.46%		-2.10%		-1.72%		$   4.47		$   12.38

		9/30/77		96.53		0.39		529.27%		4211.13%		-0.25%		0.16%		$   4.46		$   12.40

		10/31/77		92.34		0.43		501.96%		4043.21%		-4.34%		-3.90%		$   4.26		$   11.92

		11/30/77		94.83		0.43		518.19%		4174.22%		2.70%		3.16%		$   4.38		$   12.29

		12/30/77		95.1		0.44		519.95%		4206.23%		0.28%		0.75%		$   4.39		$   12.38

		1/31/78		89.25		0.39		481.81%		3958.99%		-6.15%		-5.74%		$   4.12		$   11.67

		2/28/78		87.04		0.4		467.41%		3876.67%		-2.48%		-2.03%		$   4.02		$   11.44

		3/31/78		89.21		0.39		481.55%		3993.64%		2.49%		2.94%		$   4.12		$   11.77

		4/28/78		96.83		0.43		531.23%		4363.03%		8.54%		9.02%		$   4.47		$   12.84

		5/31/78		97.29		0.43		534.22%		4404.05%		0.48%		0.92%		$   4.49		$   12.95

		6/30/78		95.53		0.42		522.75%		4342.02%		-1.81%		-1.38%		$   4.41		$   12.77

		7/31/78		100.68		0.42		556.32%		4601.01%		5.39%		5.83%		$   4.65		$   13.52

		8/31/78		103.29		0.42		573.34%		4742.49%		2.59%		3.01%		$   4.77		$   13.93

		9/29/78		102.54		0.42		568.45%		4727.02%		-0.73%		-0.32%		$   4.73		$   13.88

		10/31/78		93.15		0.45		507.24%		4306.18%		-9.16%		-8.72%		$   4.30		$   12.67

		11/30/78		94.7		0.45		517.34%		4400.78%		1.66%		2.15%		$   4.37		$   12.94

		12/29/78		96.11		0.45		526.53%		4489.18%		1.49%		1.96%		$   4.44		$   13.20

		1/31/79		99.93		0.44		551.43%		4692.59%		3.97%		4.43%		$   4.61		$   13.78

		2/28/79		96.28		0.44		527.64%		4538.64%		-3.65%		-3.21%		$   4.45		$   13.34

		3/30/79		101.59		0.43		562.26%		4815.19%		5.52%		5.96%		$   4.69		$   14.14

		4/30/79		101.76		0.47		563.36%		4846.15%		0.17%		0.63%		$   4.70		$   14.22

		5/31/79		99.08		0.47		545.89%		4738.73%		-2.63%		-2.17%		$   4.57		$   13.92

		6/29/79		102.91		0.48		570.86%		4949.22%		3.87%		4.35%		$   4.75		$   14.52

		7/31/79		103.81		0.48		576.73%		5016.93%		0.87%		1.34%		$   4.79		$   14.72

		8/31/79		109.32		0.48		612.65%		5312.18%		5.31%		5.77%		$   5.05		$   15.57

		9/28/79		109.32		0.47		612.65%		5335.45%		0.00%		0.43%		$   5.05		$   15.63

		10/31/79		101.82		0.5		563.76%		4987.41%		-6.86%		-6.40%		$   4.70		$   14.63

		11/30/79		106.16		0.5		592.05%		5229.24%		4.26%		4.75%		$   4.90		$   15.33

		12/31/79		107.94		0.49		603.65%		5343.19%		1.68%		2.14%		$   4.98		$   15.65

		1/31/80		114.16		0.49		644.20%		5681.56%		5.76%		6.22%		$   5.27		$   16.63

		2/29/80		113.66		0.49		640.94%		5681.05%		-0.44%		-0.01%		$   5.25		$   16.63

		3/31/80		102.09		0.52		565.52%		5119.02%		-10.18%		-9.72%		$   4.71		$   15.01

		4/30/80		106.29		0.52		592.89%		5360.32%		4.11%		4.62%		$   4.91		$   15.70

		5/30/80		111.24		0.52		625.16%		5641.32%		4.66%		5.15%		$   5.14		$   16.51

		6/30/80		114.24		0.52		644.72%		5822.99%		2.70%		3.16%		$   5.27		$   17.03

		7/31/80		121.67		0.52		693.16%		6235.18%		6.50%		6.96%		$   5.62		$   18.22

		8/29/80		122.38		0.52		697.78%		6299.22%		0.58%		1.01%		$   5.65		$   18.40

		9/30/80		125.46		0.52		717.86%		6487.47%		2.52%		2.94%		$   5.79		$   18.95

		10/31/80		127.47		0.53		730.97%		6620.83%		1.60%		2.02%		$   5.89		$   19.33

		11/28/80		140.52		0.53		816.04%		7336.83%		10.24%		10.65%		$   6.49		$   21.39

		12/31/80		135.76		0.52		785.01%		7112.44%		-3.39%		-3.02%		$   6.27		$   20.74

		1/30/81		129.55		0.53		744.52%		6810.68%		-4.57%		-4.18%		$   5.98		$   19.87

		2/27/81		131.27		0.53		755.74%		6930.70%		1.33%		1.74%		$   6.06		$   20.22

		3/31/81		136		0.52		786.57%		7211.89%		3.60%		4.00%		$   6.28		$   21.03

		4/30/81		132.81		0.56		765.78%		7070.49%		-2.35%		-1.93%		$   6.13		$   20.62

		5/29/81		132.59		0.56		764.34%		7088.85%		-0.17%		0.26%		$   6.12		$   20.67

		6/30/81		131.21		0.55		755.35%		7043.85%		-1.04%		-0.63%		$   6.06		$   20.55

		7/31/81		130.92		0.56		753.46%		7058.55%		-0.22%		0.21%		$   6.04		$   20.59

		8/31/81		122.79		0.57		700.46%		6645.17%		-6.21%		-5.77%		$   5.67		$   19.40

		9/30/81		116.18		0.56		657.37%		6312.83%		-5.38%		-4.93%		$   5.36		$   18.44

		10/30/81		121.89		0.56		694.59%		6658.92%		4.91%		5.40%		$   5.63		$   19.44

		11/30/81		126.35		0.57		723.66%		6937.84%		3.66%		4.13%		$   5.83		$   20.24

		12/31/81		122.55		0.56		698.89%		6757.37%		-3.01%		-2.56%		$   5.66		$   19.72

		1/29/82		120.4		0.55		684.88%		6667.84%		-1.75%		-1.31%		$   5.56		$   19.46

		2/26/82		113.11		0.56		637.35%		6289.54%		-6.05%		-5.59%		$   5.22		$   18.38

		3/31/82		111.96		0.56		629.86%		6256.21%		-1.02%		-0.52%		$   5.17		$   18.28

		4/30/82		116.44		0.58		659.06%		6543.47%		4.00%		4.52%		$   5.38		$   19.11

		5/31/82		111.88		--		629.34%		6283.30%		-3.92%		-3.92%		$   5.17		$   18.36

		6/30/82		109.61		0.59		614.54%		6220.78%		-2.03%		-0.98%		$   5.06		$   18.18

		7/30/82		107.09		0.57		598.11%		6108.33%		-2.30%		-1.78%		$   4.94		$   17.85

		8/31/82		119.51		0.58		679.07%		6861.98%		11.60%		12.14%		$   5.52		$   20.02

		9/30/82		120.42		0.58		685.01%		6948.78%		0.76%		1.25%		$   5.56		$   20.27

		10/29/82		133.71		0.57		771.64%		7760.08%		11.04%		11.51%		$   6.17		$   22.61

		11/30/82		138.54		0.57		803.13%		8077.51%		3.61%		4.04%		$   6.40		$   23.52

		12/31/82		140.64		0.57		816.82%		8235.12%		1.52%		1.93%		$   6.49		$   23.97

		1/31/83		145.3		0.57		847.20%		8545.07%		3.31%		3.72%		$   6.71		$   24.86

		2/28/83		148.06		0.57		865.19%		8743.20%		1.90%		2.29%		$   6.84		$   25.43

		3/31/83		152.96		0.57		897.13%		9069.91%		3.31%		3.69%		$   7.06		$   26.37

		4/29/83		164.42		0.59		971.84%		9792.30%		7.49%		7.88%		$   7.59		$   28.45

		5/31/83		162.39		0.6		958.61%		9706.27%		-1.23%		-0.87%		$   7.50		$   28.20

		6/30/83		168.11		0.6		995.89%		10087.92%		3.52%		3.89%		$   7.76		$   29.30

		7/29/83		162.56		0.59		959.71%		9787.33%		-3.30%		-2.95%		$   7.51		$   28.44

		8/31/83		164.4		0.6		971.71%		9935.73%		1.13%		1.50%		$   7.59		$   28.86

		9/30/83		166.07		0.6		982.60%		10074.30%		1.02%		1.38%		$   7.67		$   29.26

		10/31/83		163.55		0.6		966.17%		9956.68%		-1.52%		-1.16%		$   7.55		$   28.92

		11/30/83		166.4		0.6		984.75%		10168.82%		1.74%		2.11%		$   7.68		$   29.53

		12/30/83		164.93		0.6		975.16%		10115.13%		-0.88%		-0.52%		$   7.61		$   29.38

		1/31/84		163.41		0.6		965.25%		10058.15%		-0.92%		-0.56%		$   7.54		$   29.21

		2/29/84		157.06		0.6		923.86%		9700.71%		-3.89%		-3.52%		$   7.25		$   28.19

		3/30/84		159.18		0.6		937.68%		9870.44%		1.35%		1.73%		$   7.35		$   28.67

		4/30/84		160.05		0.64		943.35%		9965.02%		0.55%		0.95%		$   7.39		$   28.95

		5/31/84		150.55		0.64		881.42%		9407.84%		-5.94%		-5.54%		$   6.95		$   27.34

		6/29/84		153.18		0.64		898.57%		9614.35%		1.75%		2.17%		$   7.07		$   27.94

		7/31/84		150.66		0.62		882.14%		9493.86%		-1.65%		-1.24%		$   6.96		$   27.59

		8/31/84		166.68		0.62		986.57%		10553.48%		10.63%		11.04%		$   7.70		$   30.64

		9/28/84		166.1		0.62		982.79%		10556.03%		-0.35%		0.02%		$   7.67		$   30.65

		10/31/84		166.09		0.65		982.73%		10597.09%		-0.01%		0.39%		$   7.67		$   30.76

		11/30/84		163.58		0.65		966.36%		10477.30%		-1.51%		-1.12%		$   7.55		$   30.42

		12/31/84		167.24		0.65		990.22%		10755.99%		2.24%		2.63%		$   7.72		$   31.22

		1/31/85		179.63		0.64		1070.99%		11601.80%		7.41%		7.79%		$   8.29		$   33.65

		2/28/85		181.18		0.65		1081.10%		11745.12%		0.86%		1.22%		$   8.36		$   34.07

		3/29/85		180.66		0.64		1077.71%		11752.96%		-0.29%		0.07%		$   8.34		$   34.09

		4/30/85		179.83		0.66		1072.30%		11741.81%		-0.46%		-0.09%		$   8.30		$   34.06

		5/31/85		189.55		0.67		1135.66%		12425.99%		5.41%		5.78%		$   8.75		$   36.02

		6/28/85		191.85		0.67		1150.65%		12622.26%		1.21%		1.57%		$   8.86		$   36.59

		7/31/85		190.92		0.65		1144.59%		12603.69%		-0.48%		-0.15%		$   8.81		$   36.53

		8/30/85		188.63		0.65		1129.66%		12494.56%		-1.20%		-0.86%		$   8.71		$   36.22

		9/30/85		182.08		0.65		1086.96%		12100.63%		-3.47%		-3.13%		$   8.41		$   35.09

		10/31/85		189.82		0.67		1137.42%		12664.16%		4.25%		4.62%		$   8.76		$   36.71

		11/29/85		202.17		0.67		1217.93%		13539.67%		6.51%		6.86%		$   9.33		$   39.23

		12/31/85		211.28		0.67		1277.31%		14199.49%		4.51%		4.84%		$   9.75		$   41.12

		1/31/86		211.78		0.68		1280.57%		14279.35%		0.24%		0.56%		$   9.78		$   41.35

		2/28/86		226.92		0.69		1379.27%		15354.17%		7.15%		7.47%		$   10.48		$   44.45

		3/31/86		238.9		0.68		1457.37%		16216.37%		5.28%		5.58%		$   11.03		$   46.92

		4/30/86		235.52		0.69		1435.33%		16032.65%		-1.41%		-1.13%		$   10.87		$   46.40

		5/30/86		247.35		0.7		1512.45%		16890.92%		5.02%		5.32%		$   11.42		$   48.86

		6/30/86		250.84		0.69		1535.20%		17178.06%		1.41%		1.69%		$   11.58		$   49.69

		7/31/86		236.12		0.69		1439.24%		16211.66%		-5.87%		-5.59%		$   10.90		$   46.91

		8/29/86		252.93		0.7		1548.83%		17421.29%		7.12%		7.42%		$   11.68		$   50.39

		9/30/86		231.32		0.7		1407.95%		15972.78%		-8.54%		-8.27%		$   10.68		$   46.22

		10/31/86		243.98		0.68		1490.48%		16899.68%		5.47%		5.77%		$   11.26		$   48.89

		11/28/86		249.22		0.69		1524.64%		17312.87%		2.15%		2.43%		$   11.51		$   50.08

		12/31/86		242.17		0.69		1478.68%		16868.50%		-2.83%		-2.55%		$   11.18		$   48.80

		1/30/87		274.08		0.7		1686.70%		19153.43%		13.18%		13.47%		$   12.65		$   55.37

		2/27/87		284.2		0.71		1752.67%		19914.21%		3.69%		3.95%		$   13.12		$   57.56

		3/31/87		291.7		0.7		1801.57%		20491.68%		2.64%		2.89%		$   13.47		$   59.22

		4/30/87		288.36		0.75		1779.79%		20308.85%		-1.15%		-0.89%		$   13.31		$   58.69

		5/29/87		290.1		0.76		1791.13%		20485.79%		0.60%		0.87%		$   13.39		$   59.20

		6/30/87		304		0.75		1881.75%		21525.36%		4.79%		5.05%		$   14.04		$   62.19

		7/31/87		318.66		0.74		1977.31%		22620.86%		4.82%		5.07%		$   14.71		$   65.34

		8/31/87		329.8		0.75		2049.94%		23468.63%		3.50%		3.73%		$   15.23		$   67.78

		9/30/87		321.83		0.74		1997.98%		22951.95%		-2.42%		-2.19%		$   14.86		$   66.30

		10/30/87		251.79		0.73		1541.40%		17987.43%		-21.76%		-21.54%		$   11.62		$   52.02

		11/30/87		230.3		0.74		1401.30%		16496.85%		-8.53%		-8.24%		$   10.63		$   47.73

		12/31/87		247.08		0.74		1510.69%		17759.45%		7.29%		7.61%		$   11.41		$   51.36

		1/29/88		257.07		0.395		1575.82%		18510.66%		4.04%		4.21%		$   11.87		$   53.52

		2/29/88		267.82		1.179		1645.89%		19378.19%		4.18%		4.66%		$   12.36		$   56.02

		3/31/88		258.89		0.669		1587.68%		18776.45%		-3.33%		-3.09%		$   11.95		$   54.29

		4/29/88		261.33		0.423		1603.59%		18985.24%		0.94%		1.11%		$   12.07		$   54.89

		5/31/88		262.16		1.399		1609.00%		19150.31%		0.32%		0.86%		$   12.10		$   55.36

		6/30/88		273.5		0.682		1682.92%		20033.71%		4.33%		4.59%		$   12.63		$   57.90

		7/29/88		272.02		0.438		1673.27%		19957.37%		-0.54%		-0.38%		$   12.56		$   57.68

		8/31/88		261.52		1.278		1604.82%		19276.07%		-3.86%		-3.40%		$   12.07		$   55.72

		9/30/88		271.91		0.74		1672.56%		20101.60%		3.97%		4.26%		$   12.55		$   58.10

		10/31/88		278.97		0.506		1718.58%		20664.08%		2.60%		2.78%		$   12.88		$   59.72

		11/30/88		273.7		1.285		1684.22%		20368.16%		-1.89%		-1.43%		$   12.64		$   58.86

		12/30/88		277.72		0.751		1710.43%		20725.23%		1.47%		1.74%		$   12.82		$   59.89

		1/31/89		297.47		0.53		1839.18%		22247.45%		7.11%		7.31%		$   13.73		$   64.27

		2/28/89		288.86		1.216		1783.05%		21690.53%		-2.89%		-2.49%		$   13.34		$   62.67

		3/31/89		294.87		0.721		1822.23%		22198.87%		2.08%		2.33%		$   13.61		$   64.13

		4/28/89		309.64		0.524		1918.51%		23356.64%		5.01%		5.19%		$   14.30		$   67.46

		5/31/89		320.52		1.601		1989.44%		24305.66%		3.51%		4.05%		$   14.80		$   70.19

		6/30/89		317.98		0.736		1972.88%		24167.23%		-0.79%		-0.57%		$   14.68		$   69.79

		7/31/89		346.08		0.585		2156.06%		26358.35%		8.84%		9.03%		$   15.98		$   76.09

		8/31/89		351.45		1.373		2191.07%		26875.59%		1.55%		1.95%		$   16.23		$   77.58

		9/29/89		349.15		0.869		2176.08%		26766.13%		-0.65%		-0.41%		$   16.12		$   77.26

		10/31/89		340.36		0.693		2118.77%		26142.30%		-2.52%		-2.32%		$   15.71		$   75.47

		11/30/89		345.99		1.283		2155.48%		26677.49%		1.65%		2.04%		$   15.97		$   77.01

		12/29/89		353.4		0.887		2203.78%		27320.55%		2.14%		2.40%		$   16.32		$   78.86

		1/31/90		329.08		0.60773		2045.24%		25479.52%		-6.88%		-6.71%		$   15.19		$   73.56

		2/28/90		331.89		1.40155		2063.56%		25807.63%		0.85%		1.28%		$   15.32		$   74.51

		3/30/90		339.94		0.7229		2116.04%		26492.94%		2.43%		2.65%		$   15.69		$   76.48

		4/30/90		330.8		0.6471		2056.45%		25827.56%		-2.69%		-2.50%		$   15.27		$   74.57

		5/31/90		361.23		1.72836		2254.82%		28353.12%		9.20%		9.74%		$   16.68		$   81.83

		6/29/90		358.02		0.76562		2233.90%		28160.42%		-0.89%		-0.68%		$   16.53		$   81.27

		7/31/90		356.15		0.71317		2221.71%		28068.78%		-0.52%		-0.32%		$   16.44		$   81.01

		8/31/90		322.56		1.41167		2002.74%		25520.61%		-9.43%		-9.05%		$   14.89		$   73.68

		9/28/90		306.05		0.81547		1895.11%		24272.26%		-5.12%		-4.87%		$   14.13		$   70.09

		10/31/90		304		0.74605		1881.75%		24167.69%		-0.67%		-0.43%		$   14.04		$   69.79

		11/30/90		322.22		1.37085		2000.52%		25734.63%		5.99%		6.46%		$   14.88		$   74.30

		12/31/90		330.22		0.95031		2052.67%		26452.95%		2.48%		2.78%		$   15.25		$   76.36

		1/31/91		343.93		0.6181		2142.05%		27607.92%		4.15%		4.35%		$   15.88		$   79.69

		2/28/91		367.07		1.39651		2292.89%		29587.01%		6.73%		7.14%		$   16.95		$   85.38

		3/29/91		375.22		0.73898		2346.02%		30306.64%		2.22%		2.42%		$   17.32		$   87.45

		4/30/91		375.35		0.73954		2346.87%		30376.79%		0.03%		0.23%		$   17.33		$   87.65

		5/31/91		389.83		1.65574		2441.27%		31691.46%		3.86%		4.31%		$   18.00		$   91.43

		6/28/91		371.16		0.8203		2319.56%		30234.67%		-4.79%		-4.58%		$   17.14		$   87.24

		7/31/91		387.81		0.62644		2428.10%		31647.83%		4.49%		4.66%		$   17.90		$   91.30

		8/30/91		395.43		1.49549		2477.77%		32396.25%		1.96%		2.36%		$   18.26		$   93.46

		9/30/91		387.86		0.95019		2428.42%		31852.44%		-1.91%		-1.67%		$   17.91		$   91.89

		10/31/91		392.46		0.59871		2458.41%		32281.67%		1.19%		1.34%		$   18.12		$   93.13

		11/29/91		375.22		1.45142		2346.02%		30975.43%		-4.39%		-4.03%		$   17.32		$   89.37

		12/31/91		417.09		0.95213		2618.97%		34527.77%		11.16%		11.43%		$   19.26		$   99.59

		1/31/92		408.79		0.53825		2564.86%		33882.59%		-1.99%		-1.86%		$   18.87		$   97.73

		2/28/92		412.7		1.37703		2590.35%		34322.28%		0.96%		1.29%		$   19.05		$   99.00

		3/31/92		403.69		0.9906		2531.62%		33652.62%		-2.18%		-1.95%		$   18.64		$   97.07

		4/30/92		414.95		0.5774		2605.02%		34643.40%		2.79%		2.94%		$   19.16		$   99.92

		5/29/92		415.35		1.65991		2607.63%		34816.30%		0.10%		0.50%		$   19.18		$   100.42

		6/30/92		408.14		1.03347		2560.63%		34296.89%		-1.74%		-1.49%		$   18.84		$   98.92

		7/31/92		424.21		0.58973		2665.39%		35702.05%		3.94%		4.09%		$   19.58		$   102.96

		8/31/92		414.03		1.51092		2599.02%		34969.08%		-2.40%		-2.05%		$   19.11		$   100.86

		9/30/92		417.8		1.09846		2623.60%		35381.28%		0.91%		1.18%		$   19.29		$   102.04

		10/30/92		418.68		0.55247		2629.34%		35503.73%		0.21%		0.35%		$   19.33		$   102.39

		11/30/92		431.35		1.54387		2711.93%		36715.78%		3.03%		3.40%		$   19.91		$   105.88

		12/31/92		435.71		0.92493		2740.35%		37167.00%		1.01%		1.23%		$   20.12		$   107.18

		1/29/93		438.78		0.56896		2760.37%		37478.57%		0.70%		0.84%		$   20.26		$   108.07

		2/26/93		443.38		1.37486		2790.35%		37990.47%		1.05%		1.36%		$   20.47		$   109.55

		3/31/93		451.67		1.06448		2844.39%		38794.62%		1.87%		2.11%		$   20.85		$   111.86

		4/30/93		440.19		0.56216		2769.56%		37854.42%		-2.54%		-2.42%		$   20.32		$   109.15

		5/31/93		450.19		1.73462		2834.75%		38868.73%		2.27%		2.67%		$   20.78		$   112.07

		6/30/93		450.53		0.96592		2836.96%		38982.16%		0.08%		0.29%		$   20.80		$   112.40

		7/30/93		448.13		0.58794		2821.32%		38825.12%		-0.53%		-0.40%		$   20.69		$   111.95

		8/31/93		463.56		1.52765		2921.90%		40301.33%		3.44%		3.79%		$   21.40		$   116.19

		9/30/93		458.93		1.05713		2891.72%		39989.92%		-1.00%		-0.77%		$   21.19		$   115.30

		10/29/93		467.83		0.5871		2949.74%		40819.22%		1.94%		2.07%		$   21.60		$   117.68

		11/30/93		461.79		1.57952		2910.37%		40429.08%		-1.29%		-0.95%		$   21.32		$   116.56

		12/31/93		466.45		0.91213		2940.74%		40918.12%		1.01%		1.21%		$   21.54		$   117.96

		1/31/94		481.61		0.68573		3039.57%		42312.87%		3.25%		3.40%		$   22.23		$   121.98

		2/28/94		467.14		1.40932		2945.24%		41161.63%		-3.00%		-2.71%		$   21.57		$   118.67

		3/31/94		445.77		1.05033		2805.93%		39363.37%		-4.57%		-4.36%		$   20.58		$   113.49

		4/29/94		450.91		0.57033		2839.44%		39869.37%		1.15%		1.28%		$   20.82		$   114.95

		5/31/94		456.5		1.78248		2875.88%		40525.46%		1.24%		1.64%		$   21.08		$   116.84

		6/30/94		444.27		1.06793		2796.15%		39530.42%		-2.68%		-2.45%		$   20.51		$   113.97

		7/29/94		458.26		0.57327		2887.35%		40830.44%		3.15%		3.28%		$   21.16		$   117.71

		8/31/94		475.49		1.51487		2999.67%		42508.56%		3.76%		4.10%		$   21.95		$   122.54

		9/30/94		462.69		1.17069		2916.23%		41465.60%		-2.69%		-2.45%		$   21.36		$   119.54

		10/31/94		472.35		0.72087		2979.21%		42399.51%		2.09%		2.25%		$   21.81		$   122.23

		11/30/94		453.69		1.48114		2857.56%		40851.74%		-3.95%		-3.64%		$   20.95		$   117.77

		12/30/94		459.27		1.11396		2893.94%		41457.08%		1.23%		1.48%		$   21.20		$   119.51

		1/31/95		470.42		0.75135		2966.62%		42534.75%		2.43%		2.59%		$   21.72		$   122.61

		2/28/95		487.39		1.34523		3077.25%		44196.28%		3.61%		3.90%		$   22.50		$   127.39

		3/31/95		500.71		1.03626		3164.08%		45503.13%		2.73%		2.95%		$   23.12		$   131.15

		4/28/95		514.71		0.7327		3255.35%		46845.96%		2.80%		2.94%		$   23.76		$   135.01

		5/31/95		533.4		1.83088		3377.18%		48721.30%		3.63%		3.99%		$   24.63		$   140.41

		6/30/95		544.75		1.02542		3451.17%		49855.06%		2.13%		2.32%		$   25.15		$   143.67

		7/31/95		562.06		0.7457		3564.02%		51511.58%		3.18%		3.32%		$   25.95		$   148.43

		8/31/95		561.88		1.56625		3562.84%		51639.80%		-0.03%		0.25%		$   25.94		$   148.80

		9/29/95		584.41		1.17046		3709.71%		53823.47%		4.01%		4.22%		$   26.98		$   155.08

		10/31/95		581.5		0.81601		3690.74%		53630.16%		-0.50%		-0.36%		$   26.85		$   154.52

		11/30/95		605.37		1.61376		3846.35%		55987.50%		4.10%		4.39%		$   27.95		$   161.30

		12/29/95		615.93		1.07614		3915.19%		57065.53%		1.74%		1.92%		$   28.44		$   164.40

		1/31/96		636.02		0.81118		4046.15%		59007.66%		3.26%		3.40%		$   29.36		$   169.99

		2/29/96		640.43		1.4995		4074.90%		59554.98%		0.69%		0.93%		$   29.57		$   171.56

		3/29/96		645.5		1.09529		4107.95%		60129.11%		0.79%		0.96%		$   29.80		$   173.21

		4/30/96		654.17		0.81661		4164.47%		61015.12%		1.34%		1.47%		$   30.20		$   175.76

		5/31/96		669.12		1.84727		4261.93%		62586.93%		2.29%		2.57%		$   30.89		$   180.28

		6/28/96		670.63		1.02969		4271.77%		62825.02%		0.23%		0.38%		$   30.96		$   180.97

		7/31/96		639.95		1.05162		4071.77%		60043.44%		-4.57%		-4.42%		$   29.55		$   172.97

		8/30/96		651.99		1.48102		4150.26%		61312.31%		1.88%		2.11%		$   30.10		$   176.62

		9/30/96		687.31		1.34515		4380.51%		64769.09%		5.42%		5.63%		$   31.73		$   186.56

		10/31/96		705.27		0.97734		4497.59%		66557.12%		2.61%		2.76%		$   32.56		$   191.70

		11/29/96		757.02		1.50885		4834.94%		71595.13%		7.34%		7.56%		$   34.95		$   206.19

		12/31/96		740.74		1.26957		4728.81%		70173.12%		-2.15%		-1.98%		$   34.20		$   202.10

		1/31/97		786.16		0.81991		5024.90%		74562.22%		6.13%		6.25%		$   36.30		$   214.72

		2/28/97		790.82		1.51233		5055.28%		75147.41%		0.59%		0.78%		$   36.51		$   216.41

		3/31/97		757.12		1.26954		4835.59%		72055.85%		-4.26%		-4.11%		$   34.95		$   207.51

		4/30/97		801.34		0.9179		5123.86%		76361.40%		5.84%		5.97%		$   37.00		$   219.90

		5/30/97		848.28		1.80875		5429.86%		81016.33%		5.86%		6.09%		$   39.16		$   233.28

		6/30/97		885.14		1.12303		5670.14%		84650.60%		4.35%		4.48%		$   40.87		$   243.74

		7/31/97		954.29		1.19788		6120.93%		91389.93%		7.81%		7.95%		$   44.06		$   263.12

		8/29/97		899.47		1.37038		5763.56%		86261.78%		-5.74%		-5.61%		$   41.53		$   248.37

		9/30/97		947.28		1.42149		6075.23%		90991.38%		5.32%		5.48%		$   43.73		$   261.97

		10/31/97		914.62		1.04977		5862.32%		87948.26%		-3.45%		-3.34%		$   42.23		$   253.22

		11/28/97		955.4		1.53092		6128.16%		92024.86%		4.46%		4.63%		$   44.11		$   264.94

		12/31/97		970.43		1.34527		6226.14%		93604.96%		1.57%		1.72%		$   44.80		$   269.49

		1/30/98		980.28		0.86215		6290.35%		94640.36%		1.02%		1.11%		$   45.26		$   272.47

		2/27/98		1049.34		1.60004		6740.55%		101473.40%		7.04%		7.21%		$   48.45		$   292.12

		3/31/98		1101.75		1.27402		7082.20%		106674.05%		4.99%		5.12%		$   50.87		$   307.07

		4/30/98		1111.75		1.05287		7147.39%		107745.69%		0.91%		1.00%		$   51.33		$   310.16

		5/29/98		1090.82		1.81223		7010.95%		105888.73%		-1.88%		-1.72%		$   50.36		$   304.82

		6/30/98		1133.84		1.24616		7291.40%		110192.91%		3.94%		4.06%		$   52.35		$   317.19

		7/31/98		1120.67		1.11406		7205.54%		109017.22%		-1.16%		-1.07%		$   51.74		$   313.81

		8/31/98		957.28		1.52464		6140.42%		93240.77%		-14.58%		-14.46%		$   44.20		$   268.44

		9/30/98		1017.01		1.60072		6529.79%		99220.64%		6.24%		6.41%		$   46.95		$   285.64

		10/30/98		1098.67		0.98032		7062.13%		107298.47%		8.03%		8.13%		$   50.72		$   308.87

		11/30/98		1163.63		1.59846		7485.59%		113807.42%		5.91%		6.06%		$   53.72		$   327.59

		12/31/98		1229.23		1.38571		7913.23%		120368.83%		5.64%		5.76%		$   56.75		$   346.46

		1/29/99		1279.64		0.9729		8241.85%		125406.38%		4.10%		4.18%		$   59.08		$   360.95

		2/26/99		1238.33		1.53665		7972.56%		121504.85%		-3.23%		-3.11%		$   57.17		$   349.73

		3/31/99		1286.37		1.4898		8285.72%		126369.98%		3.88%		4.00%		$   59.39		$   363.72

		4/30/99		1335.18		0.99365		8603.91%		131266.55%		3.79%		3.87%		$   61.64		$   377.80

		5/31/99		1301.84		1.85175		8386.57%		128164.10%		-2.50%		-2.36%		$   60.10		$   368.88

		6/30/99		1372.71		1.32058		8848.57%		135282.43%		5.44%		5.55%		$   63.38		$   389.35

		7/30/99		1328.72		1.15577		8561.80%		131053.87%		-3.20%		-3.12%		$   61.34		$   377.19

		8/31/99		1320.41		1.74817		8507.63%		130406.60%		-0.63%		-0.49%		$   60.96		$   375.33

		9/30/99		1282.71		1.54463		8261.86%		126828.69%		-2.86%		-2.74%		$   59.22		$   365.04

		10/29/99		1362.93		0.90695		8784.81%		134859.91%		6.25%		6.33%		$   62.92		$   388.14

		11/30/99		1388.91		1.71845		8954.17%		137602.83%		1.91%		2.03%		$   64.12		$   396.02

		12/31/99		1469.25		1.39465		9477.90%		145711.11%		5.78%		5.89%		$   67.83		$   419.34

		1/31/00		1394.46		0.98001		8990.35%		138385.21%		-5.09%		-5.02%		$   64.38		$   398.27

		2/29/00		1366.42		1.65901		8807.56%		135762.58%		-2.01%		-1.89%		$   63.09		$   390.73

		3/31/00		1498.58		1.43148		9669.10%		149054.11%		9.67%		9.78%		$   69.19		$   428.96

		4/28/00		1452.43		1.07114		9368.25%		144565.81%		-3.08%		-3.01%		$   67.06		$   416.05

		5/31/00		1420.6		2.00675		9160.76%		141596.88%		-2.19%		-2.05%		$   65.59		$   407.51

		6/30/00		1454.6		1.02741		9382.40%		145090.08%		2.39%		2.47%		$   67.16		$   417.56

		7/31/00		1430.83		1.13999		9227.45%		142829.01%		-1.63%		-1.56%		$   66.06		$   411.05

		8/31/00		1517.68		1.97557		9793.61%		151707.02%		6.07%		6.21%		$   70.07		$   436.59

		9/29/00		1436.51		1.06324		9264.47%		143692.25%		-5.35%		-5.28%		$   66.32		$   413.54

		10/31/00		1429.4		1.01004		9218.12%		143083.58%		-0.49%		-0.42%		$   65.99		$   411.79

		11/30/00		1314.95		1.84522		8472.03%		131795.70%		-8.01%		-7.88%		$   60.71		$   379.32

		12/29/00		1320.28		1.11204		8506.78%		132440.31%		0.41%		0.49%		$   60.95		$   381.18

		1/31/01		1366.01		1.08359		8804.89%		137142.67%		3.46%		3.55%		$   63.07		$   394.70

		2/28/01		1239.94		1.58377		7983.05%		124627.58%		-9.23%		-9.12%		$   57.25		$   358.71

		3/30/01		1160.33		1.10365		7464.08%		116726.13%		-6.42%		-6.34%		$   53.57		$   335.98

		4/30/01		1249.46		0.9582		8045.11%		125803.73%		7.68%		7.77%		$   57.69		$   362.09

		5/31/01		1255.82		2.02103		8086.57%		126647.15%		0.51%		0.67%		$   57.98		$   364.52

		6/29/01		1224.42		0.8377		7881.88%		123561.45%		-2.50%		-2.43%		$   56.53		$   355.64

		7/31/01		1211.23		1.12011		7795.89%		122342.90%		-1.08%		-0.99%		$   55.92		$   352.14

		8/31/01		1133.58		1.90426		7289.70%		114678.09%		-6.41%		-6.26%		$   52.34		$   330.09

		9/28/01		1040.94		0.78944		6685.79%		105407.98%		-8.17%		-8.08%		$   48.06		$   303.43

		10/31/01		1059.78		1.00508		6808.61%		107418.30%		1.81%		1.91%		$   48.93		$   309.22

		11/30/01		1139.45		1.61172		7327.97%		115666.61%		7.52%		7.67%		$   52.61		$   332.94

		12/31/01		1148.08		1.35695		7384.22%		116680.67%		0.76%		0.88%		$   53.00		$   335.85

		1/31/02		1130.21		1.13538		7267.73%		114977.50%		-1.56%		-1.46%		$   52.18		$   330.96

		2/28/02		1106.73		1.65464		7114.67%		112755.74%		-2.08%		-1.93%		$   51.10		$   324.57

		3/29/02		1147.39		0.96795		7379.73%		117000.13%		3.67%		3.76%		$   52.97		$   336.77

		4/30/02		1076.92		0.92048		6920.34%		109898.91%		-6.14%		-6.06%		$   49.72		$   316.35

		5/31/02		1067.14		1.87374		6856.58%		109088.49%		-0.91%		-0.74%		$   49.27		$   314.02

		6/28/02		989.81		1.43266		6352.48%		101319.63%		-7.25%		-7.12%		$   45.70		$   291.68

		7/31/02		911.62		1.06451		5842.76%		93414.32%		-7.90%		-7.79%		$   42.09		$   268.94

		8/30/02		916.07		1.50333		5871.77%		94026.28%		0.49%		0.65%		$   42.29		$   270.70

		9/30/02		815.28		1.32084		5214.73%		83796.48%		-11.00%		-10.87%		$   37.64		$   241.28

		10/31/02		885.76		1.20962		5674.19%		91180.97%		8.64%		8.80%		$   40.89		$   262.52

		11/29/02		936.31		1.53438		6003.72%		96553.63%		5.71%		5.89%		$   43.23		$   277.97

		12/31/02		879.82		1.50352		5635.46%		90875.02%		-6.03%		-5.88%		$   40.62		$   261.64

		1/31/03		855.7		1.11632		5478.23%		88491.71%		-2.74%		-2.62%		$   39.51		$   254.78

		2/28/03		841.15		1.6924		5383.38%		87162.47%		-1.70%		-1.50%		$   38.83		$   250.96

		3/31/03		848.18		1.10564		5429.21%		88008.89%		0.84%		0.97%		$   39.16		$   253.40

		4/30/03		916.92		1.07376		5877.31%		95264.79%		8.10%		8.24%		$   42.33		$   274.26

		5/30/03		963.59		1.58925		6181.55%		100288.79%		5.09%		5.27%		$   44.49		$   288.71

		6/30/03		974.5		1.39513		6252.67%		101568.50%		1.13%		1.27%		$   44.99		$   292.39

		7/31/03		990.31		1.3436		6355.74%		103357.59%		1.62%		1.76%		$   45.72		$   297.54

		8/29/03		1008.01		1.56905		6471.12%		105374.26%		1.79%		1.95%		$   46.54		$   303.34

		9/30/03		995.97		1.36028		6392.63%		104254.16%		-1.19%		-1.06%		$   45.98		$   300.12

		10/31/03		1050.71		1.53658		6749.48%		110152.66%		5.50%		5.65%		$   48.51		$   317.08

		11/28/03		1058.2		1.72748		6798.31%		111120.95%		0.71%		0.88%		$   48.86		$   319.86

		12/31/03		1111.92		1.7225		7148.50%		116953.18%		5.08%		5.24%		$   51.34		$   336.64

		1/30/04		1131.13		1.19547		7273.73%		119101.54%		1.73%		1.84%		$   52.22		$   342.82

		2/27/04		1144.94		1.90121		7363.76%		120757.21%		1.22%		1.39%		$   52.86		$   347.58

		3/31/04		1126.21		1.45728		7241.66%		118933.74%		-1.64%		-1.51%		$   51.99		$   342.33

		4/30/04		1107.31		1.25378		7118.45%		117065.86%		-1.68%		-1.57%		$   51.12		$   336.96

		5/31/04		1120.68		1.77578		7205.61%		118671.84%		1.21%		1.37%		$   51.74		$   341.58

		6/30/04		1140.84		1.62533		7337.03%		120982.16%		1.80%		1.95%		$   52.67		$   348.22

		7/30/04		1101.72		1.36535		7082.01%		116974.34%		-3.43%		-3.31%		$   50.86		$   336.70

		8/31/04		1104.24		1.89309		7098.44%		117446.92%		0.23%		0.40%		$   50.98		$   338.06

		9/30/04		1114.58		1.61169		7165.84%		118719.32%		0.94%		1.08%		$   51.46		$   341.72

		10/29/04		1130.2		1.40869		7267.67%		120535.00%		1.40%		1.53%		$   52.18		$   346.94

		11/30/04		1173.82		2.09494		7552.02%		125415.53%		3.86%		4.05%		$   54.19		$   360.97

		12/31/04		1211.92		1.79361		7800.39%		129683.50%		3.25%		3.40%		$   55.95		$   373.25

		1/31/05		1181.27		1.1096		7600.59%		126519.88%		-2.53%		-2.44%		$   54.54		$   364.15

		2/28/05		1203.6		2.51539		7746.15%		129184.24%		1.89%		2.10%		$   55.57		$   371.81

		3/31/05		1180.59		1.71878		7596.15%		126894.79%		-1.91%		-1.77%		$   54.51		$   365.23

		4/29/05		1156.85		1.36026		7441.40%		124486.62%		-2.01%		-1.90%		$   53.41		$   358.30

		5/31/05		1191.5		2.12652		7667.28%		128450.54%		3.00%		3.18%		$   55.01		$   369.70

		6/30/05		1191.33		1.87689		7666.17%		128633.26%		-0.01%		0.14%		$   55.00		$   370.23

		7/29/05		1234.18		1.4355		7945.50%		133420.42%		3.60%		3.72%		$   56.98		$   384.00

		8/31/05		1220.33		2.59776		7855.22%		132202.29%		-1.12%		-0.91%		$   56.34		$   380.49

		9/30/05		1228.81		1.39916		7910.50%		133273.82%		0.69%		0.81%		$   56.73		$   383.57

		10/31/05		1207.01		1.30394		7768.38%		131050.98%		-1.77%		-1.67%		$   55.73		$   377.18

		11/30/05		1249.48		3.13605		8045.24%		136011.01%		3.52%		3.78%		$   57.69		$   391.45

		12/30/05		1248.29		1.58264		8037.48%		136051.90%		-0.10%		0.03%		$   57.63		$   391.56

		1/31/06		1280.09		1.26113		8244.79%		139657.79%		2.55%		2.65%		$   59.10		$   401.93

		2/28/06		1280.66		2.87976		8248.50%		140035.63%		0.04%		0.27%		$   59.13		$   403.02

		3/31/06		1294.83		1.74956		8340.87%		141778.62%		1.11%		1.24%		$   59.78		$   408.03

		4/28/06		1310.61		1.59518		8443.74%		143683.29%		1.22%		1.34%		$   60.51		$   413.51

		5/31/06		1270.09		2.84595		8179.60%		139545.23%		-3.09%		-2.88%		$   58.64		$   401.61

		6/30/06		1270.2		1.54396		8180.31%		139730.37%		0.01%		0.13%		$   58.64		$   402.14

		7/31/06		1276.66		1.36899		8222.43%		140593.36%		0.51%		0.62%		$   58.94		$   404.63

		8/31/06		1303.82		3.16975		8399.48%		143941.11%		2.13%		2.38%		$   60.19		$   414.25

		9/29/06		1335.85		1.51584		8608.28%		147649.55%		2.46%		2.57%		$   61.67		$   424.92

		10/31/06		1377.94		1.41402		8882.66%		152463.50%		3.15%		3.26%		$   63.62		$   438.76

		11/30/06		1400.63		3.47731		9030.57%		155364.87%		1.65%		1.90%		$   64.66		$   447.11

		12/29/06		1418.3		1.85347		9145.76%		157532.18%		1.26%		1.39%		$   65.48		$   453.34

		1/31/07		1438.24		1.48774		9275.75%		159915.81%		1.41%		1.51%		$   66.40		$   460.20

		2/28/07		1406.82		3.37628		9070.93%		156786.75%		-2.18%		-1.96%		$   64.95		$   451.20

		3/30/07		1420.86		1.64338		9162.45%		158539.11%		1.00%		1.12%		$   65.60		$   456.24

		4/30/07		1482.37		1.40868		9563.43%		165566.81%		4.33%		4.43%		$   68.44		$   476.45

		5/31/07		1530.62		3.41459		9877.97%		171346.09%		3.25%		3.49%		$   70.67		$   493.07

		6/29/07		1503.35		1.84092		9700.20%		168496.18%		-1.78%		-1.66%		$   69.41		$   484.87

		7/31/07		1455.28		1.52503		9386.83%		163269.32%		-3.20%		-3.10%		$   67.19		$   469.84

		8/31/07		1473.99		3.06307		9508.80%		165717.88%		1.29%		1.50%		$   68.05		$   476.88

		9/28/07		1526.75		2.2917		9852.74%		171917.56%		3.58%		3.74%		$   70.49		$   494.71

		10/31/07		1549.38		1.65175		10000.26%		174653.75%		1.48%		1.59%		$   71.53		$   502.58

		11/30/07		1481.14		4.60067		9555.41%		167483.44%		-4.40%		-4.10%		$   68.38		$   481.96

		12/31/07		1468.36		2.46601		9472.10%		166314.42%		-0.86%		-0.70%		$   67.79		$   478.60

		1/31/08		1378.55		1.74686		8886.64%		156332.40%		-6.12%		-6.00%		$   63.65		$   449.89

		2/29/08		1330.63		3.17304		8574.25%		151249.94%		-3.48%		-3.25%		$   61.43		$   435.27

		3/31/08		1322.7		2.16508		8522.56%		150595.62%		-0.60%		-0.43%		$   61.07		$   433.39

		4/30/08		1385.59		1.5146		8932.53%		157935.78%		4.75%		4.87%		$   63.97		$   454.50

		5/30/08		1400.38		3.15428		9028.94%		159982.73%		1.07%		1.30%		$   64.65		$   460.39

		6/30/08		1280		2.42696		8244.20%		146485.87%		-8.60%		-8.43%		$   59.10		$   421.57

		7/31/08		1267.38		1.85559		8161.93%		145253.64%		-0.99%		-0.84%		$   58.51		$   418.03

		8/29/08		1282.83		2.8934		8262.65%		147356.47%		1.22%		1.45%		$   59.23		$   424.08

		9/30/08		1166.36		2.28175		7503.39%		134215.84%		-9.08%		-8.91%		$   53.85		$   386.28

		10/31/08		968.75		1.74421		6215.19%		111657.39%		-16.94%		-16.80%		$   44.73		$   321.41

		11/28/08		896.24		2.97505		5742.50%		103639.02%		-7.48%		-7.17%		$   41.38		$   298.35

		12/31/08		903.25		2.42826		5788.20%		104741.30%		0.78%		1.06%		$   41.70		$   301.52

		1/30/09		825.88		1.32857		5283.83%		95904.93%		-8.57%		-8.43%		$   38.13		$   276.10

		2/27/09		735.09		3.13522		4691.98%		85682.45%		-10.99%		-10.65%		$   33.94		$   246.70

		3/31/09		797.87		1.49324		5101.24%		93196.91%		8.54%		8.76%		$   36.84		$   268.32

		4/30/09		872.81		1.34164		5589.77%		102124.46%		9.39%		9.57%		$   40.30		$   293.99

		5/29/09		919.14		2.40503		5891.79%		107838.86%		5.31%		5.59%		$   42.44		$   310.43

		6/30/09		919.32		1.65549		5892.96%		108052.49%		0.02%		0.20%		$   42.44		$   311.04

		7/31/09		987.48		1.27042		6337.29%		116232.17%		7.41%		7.56%		$   45.59		$   334.56

		8/31/09		1020.63		2.4417		6553.39%		120429.91%		3.36%		3.61%		$   47.12		$   346.64

		9/30/09		1057.08		1.59751		6791.00%		124927.01%		3.57%		3.73%		$   48.80		$   359.57

		10/30/09		1036.2		1.26276		6654.89%		122603.15%		-1.98%		-1.86%		$   47.84		$   352.89

		11/30/09		1095.63		2.65999		7042.31%		129958.11%		5.74%		5.99%		$   50.58		$   374.04

		12/31/09		1115.1		1.68335		7169.23%		132469.87%		1.78%		1.93%		$   51.48		$   381.26

		1/29/10		1073.87		1.17724		6900.46%		127701.23%		-3.70%		-3.60%		$   49.58		$   367.55

		2/26/10		1104.49		2.57872		7100.07%		131657.40%		2.85%		3.10%		$   50.99		$   378.93

		3/31/10		1169.43		1.68464		7523.40%		139608.58%		5.88%		6.03%		$   53.99		$   401.79

		4/30/10		1186.69		1.19676		7635.92%		141813.23%		1.48%		1.58%		$   54.79		$   408.13

		5/31/10		1089.41		2.61966		7001.76%		130481.78%		-8.20%		-7.98%		$   50.30		$   375.54

		6/30/10		1030.71		1.7442		6619.10%		123645.14%		-5.39%		-5.24%		$   47.59		$   355.88

		7/30/10		1101.6		1.28457		7081.23%		132314.59%		6.88%		7.01%		$   50.86		$   380.82

		8/31/10		1049.33		2.62787		6740.48%		126336.51%		-4.74%		-4.51%		$   48.45		$   363.62

		9/30/10		1141.2		1.73693		7339.37%		137619.69%		8.76%		8.92%		$   52.69		$   396.07

		10/29/10		1183.26		1.34264		7613.56%		142859.67%		3.69%		3.80%		$   54.63		$   411.14

		11/30/10		1180.55		2.89445		7595.89%		142876.89%		-0.23%		0.01%		$   54.50		$   411.19

		12/31/10		1257.64		1.78858		8098.44%		152433.11%		6.53%		6.68%		$   58.06		$   438.67

		1/31/11		1286.12		1.31607		8284.09%		156047.73%		2.26%		2.37%		$   59.38		$   449.07

		2/28/11		1327.22		2.9342		8552.02%		161395.90%		3.20%		3.43%		$   61.28		$   464.45

		3/31/11		1325.83		1.90216		8542.96%		161461.05%		-0.10%		0.04%		$   61.21		$   464.64

		4/29/11		1363.61		1.44351		8789.24%		166244.35%		2.85%		2.96%		$   62.96		$   478.39

		5/31/11		1345.2		2.94963		8669.23%		164360.91%		-1.35%		-1.13%		$   62.11		$   472.98

		6/30/11		1320.64		2.07917		8509.13%		161619.29%		-1.83%		-1.67%		$   60.97		$   465.09

		7/29/11		1292.28		1.54063		8324.25%		158329.79%		-2.15%		-2.03%		$   59.66		$   455.63

		8/31/11		1218.89		3.08882		7845.83%		149722.28%		-5.68%		-5.43%		$   56.27		$   430.88

		9/30/11		1131.42		1.85573		7275.62%		139190.32%		-7.18%		-7.03%		$   52.24		$   400.59

		10/31/11		1253.3		1.66264		8070.14%		154413.61%		10.77%		10.93%		$   57.86		$   444.37

		11/30/11		1246.96		3.51713		8028.81%		154070.59%		-0.51%		-0.22%		$   57.57		$   443.38

		12/30/11		1257.61		2.05851		8098.24%		155644.75%		0.85%		1.02%		$   58.06		$   447.91

		1/31/12		1312.41		1.53071		8455.48%		162624.01%		4.36%		4.48%		$   60.59		$   467.98

		2/29/12		1365.68		3.44227		8802.74%		169660.60%		4.06%		4.32%		$   63.05		$   488.22

		3/30/12		1408.47		2.03936		9081.68%		175237.80%		3.13%		3.29%		$   65.03		$   504.26

		4/30/12		1397.91		1.70648		9012.84%		174136.19%		-0.75%		-0.63%		$   64.54		$   501.09

		5/31/12		1310.33		3.64595		8441.92%		163664.69%		-6.27%		-6.01%		$   60.50		$   470.98

		6/29/12		1362.16		2.09316		8779.79%		170412.51%		3.96%		4.12%		$   62.89		$   490.38

		7/31/12		1379.32		1.73376		8891.66%		172780.22%		1.26%		1.39%		$   63.68		$   497.19

		8/31/12		1406.58		3.81529		9069.36%		176677.33%		1.98%		2.25%		$   64.94		$   508.40

		9/28/12		1440.67		2.24523		9291.59%		181245.00%		2.42%		2.58%		$   66.51		$   521.54

		10/31/12		1412.16		1.87441		9105.74%		177896.66%		-1.98%		-1.85%		$   65.20		$   511.91

		11/30/12		1416.18		4.08788		9131.94%		178928.78%		0.28%		0.58%		$   65.38		$   514.87

		12/31/12		1426.19		2.82778		9197.20%		180553.39%		0.71%		0.91%		$   65.84		$   519.55

		1/31/13		1498.11		1.91549		9666.04%		189909.54%		5.04%		5.18%		$   69.17		$   546.45

		2/28/13		1514.68		3.75121		9774.06%		192487.69%		1.11%		1.36%		$   69.93		$   553.87

		3/29/13		1569.19		2.27209		10129.40%		199710.65%		3.60%		3.75%		$   72.45		$   574.64

		4/30/13		1597.57		1.81552		10314.41%		203559.95%		1.81%		1.93%		$   73.76		$   585.71

		5/31/13		1630.74		4.19864		10530.64%		208321.56%		2.08%		2.34%		$   75.29		$   599.41

		6/28/13		1606.28		2.57647		10371.19%		205523.24%		-1.50%		-1.34%		$   74.16		$   591.36

		7/31/13		1685.73		2.24145		10889.11%		215986.14%		4.95%		5.09%		$   77.83		$   621.45

		8/30/13		1632.97		4.01831		10545.18%		209725.62%		-3.13%		-2.90%		$   75.39		$   603.44

		9/30/13		1681.55		2.63323		10861.86%		216306.22%		2.97%		3.14%		$   77.63		$   622.37

		10/31/13		1756.54		2.22328		11350.72%		226252.88%		4.46%		4.60%		$   81.10		$   650.98

		11/29/13		1805.81		4.18665		11671.90%		233149.36%		2.80%		3.05%		$   83.37		$   670.81

		12/31/13		1848.36		2.97174		11949.28%		239038.43%		2.36%		2.52%		$   85.34		$   687.75

		1/31/14		1782.59		1.90752		11520.54%		230770.40%		-3.56%		-3.46%		$   82.30		$   663.97

		2/28/14		1859.45		4.53711		12021.58%		241329.24%		4.31%		4.57%		$   85.85		$   694.34

		3/31/14		1872.34		2.73168		12105.61%		243359.17%		0.69%		0.84%		$   86.44		$   700.17

		4/30/14		1883.95		2.20192		12181.29%		245158.18%		0.62%		0.74%		$   86.98		$   705.35

		5/30/14		1923.57		4.49565		12439.57%		250913.31%		2.10%		2.35%		$   88.81		$   721.90

		6/30/14		1960.23		3.0483		12678.55%		256098.81%		1.91%		2.07%		$   90.50		$   736.81

		7/31/14		1930.67		2.57169		12485.85%		252565.25%		-1.51%		-1.38%		$   89.14		$   726.65

		8/29/14		2003.37		4.41706		12959.78%		262672.19%		3.77%		4.00%		$   92.49		$   755.72

		9/30/14		1972.29		3.02293		12757.17%		258987.87%		-1.55%		-1.40%		$   91.06		$   745.12

		10/31/14		2018.05		2.31421		13055.48%		265314.88%		2.32%		2.44%		$   93.17		$   763.32

		11/28/14		2067.56		4.67964		13378.23%		272449.83%		2.45%		2.69%		$   95.46		$   783.84

		12/31/14		2058.9		3.34012		13321.77%		271748.49%		-0.42%		-0.26%		$   95.06		$   781.82

		1/30/15		1994.99		2.1384		12905.15%		263588.06%		-3.10%		-3.00%		$   92.11		$   758.35

		2/27/15		2104.5		5.07325		13619.04%		278742.24%		5.49%		5.75%		$   97.16		$   801.93

		3/31/15		2067.89		3.3412		13380.38%		274333.28%		-1.74%		-1.58%		$   95.47		$   789.25

		4/30/15		2085.51		2.21444		13495.24%		276965.13%		0.85%		0.96%		$   96.28		$   796.82

		5/29/15		2107.39		4.93666		13637.88%		280528.53%		1.05%		1.29%		$   97.29		$   807.07

		6/30/15		2063.11		3.54538		13349.22%		275096.06%		-2.10%		-1.94%		$   95.25		$   791.45

		7/31/15		2103.84		2.4779		13614.73%		280862.63%		1.97%		2.10%		$   97.13		$   808.03

		8/31/15		1972.18		4.92052		12756.45%		263909.87%		-6.26%		-6.03%		$   91.05		$   759.27

		9/30/15		1920.03		3.39245		12416.49%		257378.42%		-2.64%		-2.47%		$   88.64		$   740.49

		10/30/15		2079.36		2.54146		13455.15%		279097.29%		8.30%		8.44%		$   96.00		$   802.95

		11/30/15		2080.41		5.13249		13462.00%		279927.98%		0.05%		0.30%		$   96.05		$   805.34

		12/31/15		2043.94		3.48655		13224.25%		275486.07%		-1.75%		-1.59%		$   94.37		$   792.57

		1/29/16		1940.24		2.27008		12548.24%		261809.97%		-5.07%		-4.96%		$   89.58		$   753.24

		2/29/16		1932.23		5.28673		12496.02%		261457.04%		-0.41%		-0.13%		$   89.21		$   752.22

		3/31/16		2059.74		3.48431		13327.25%		279199.92%		6.60%		6.78%		$   95.09		$   803.25

		4/29/16		2065.3		2.43896		13363.49%		280283.36%		0.27%		0.39%		$   95.35		$   806.36

		5/31/16		2096.96		5.32589		13569.88%		285317.44%		1.53%		1.80%		$   96.81		$   820.84

		6/30/16		2098.86		3.51464		13582.27%		286058.20%		0.09%		0.26%		$   96.90		$   822.97

		7/29/16		2173.6		2.5758		14069.49%		296607.29%		3.56%		3.69%		$   100.35		$   853.31

		8/31/16		2170.95		5.71509		14052.22%		297024.83%		-0.12%		0.14%		$   100.23		$   854.51

		9/30/16		2168.27		3.06611		14034.75%		297080.30%		-0.12%		0.02%		$   100.11		$   854.67

		10/31/16		2126.15		2.59411		13760.17%		291659.21%		-1.94%		-1.82%		$   98.16		$   839.08

		11/30/16		2198.81		5.96843		14233.83%		302464.89%		3.42%		3.70%		$   101.52		$   870.16

		12/30/16		2238.83		3.3094		14494.72%		308425.14%		1.82%		1.97%		$   103.36		$   887.30

		1/31/17		2278.87		2.417		14755.74%		314276.73%		1.79%		1.90%		$   105.21		$   904.13

		2/28/17		2363.64		5.61968		15308.34%		326759.15%		3.72%		3.97%		$   109.12		$   940.02

		3/31/17		2362.72		3.68649		15302.35%		327140.42%		-0.04%		0.12%		$   109.08		$   941.12

		4/28/17		2384.2		2.75519		15442.37%		330501.52%		0.91%		1.03%		$   110.07		$   950.79

		5/31/17		2411.8		5.90387		15622.30%		335153.75%		1.16%		1.41%		$   111.35		$   964.17

		6/30/17		2423.41		3.45616		15697.98%		337246.03%		0.48%		0.62%		$   111.88		$   970.18

		7/31/17		2470.3		2.90212		16003.65%		344182.61%		1.93%		2.06%		$   114.05		$   990.13

		8/31/17		2471.65		6.17013		16012.45%		345236.51%		0.05%		0.31%		$   114.11		$   993.16

		9/29/17		2519.36		3.23855		16323.47%		352360.23%		1.93%		2.06%		$   116.31		$   1,013.65

		10/31/17		2575.26		2.86208		16687.88%		360584.45%		2.22%		2.33%		$   118.89		$   1,037.30

		11/30/17		2647.58		6.52918		17159.32%		371647.13%		2.81%		3.07%		$   122.23		$   1,069.12

		12/29/17		2673.61		3.20334		17329.01%		375753.88%		0.98%		1.10%		$   123.44		$   1,080.93

		1/31/18		2823.81		2.7602		18308.15%		397264.81%		5.62%		5.72%		$   130.37		$   1,142.79

		2/28/18		2713.83		5.87011		17591.20%		382618.04%		-3.89%		-3.69%		$   125.29		$   1,100.67

		3/30/18		2640.87		4.09732		17115.58%		372892.56%		-2.69%		-2.54%		$   121.92		$   1,072.70

		4/30/18		2648.05		2.94757		17162.39%		374323.28%		0.27%		0.38%		$   122.26		$   1,076.81

		5/31/18		2705.27		6.54317		17535.40%		383338.39%		2.16%		2.41%		$   124.90		$   1,102.74

		6/29/18		2718.37		3.60551		17620.80%		385698.61%		0.48%		0.62%		$   125.50		$   1,109.53

		7/31/18		2816.29		3.20148		18259.13%		400056.28%		3.60%		3.72%		$   130.02		$   1,150.82

		8/31/18		2901.52		6.42007		18814.73%		413094.63%		3.03%		3.26%		$   133.96		$   1,188.32

		9/28/18		2913.98		4.03094		18895.96%		415446.44%		0.43%		0.57%		$   134.53		$   1,195.08

		10/31/18		2711.74		3.18704		17577.58%		387042.90%		-6.94%		-6.84%		$   125.20		$   1,113.39

		11/30/18		2760.17		6.76685		17893.29%		394931.09%		1.79%		2.04%		$   127.43		$   1,136.08

		12/31/18		2506.85		4.10775		16241.92%		359247.27%		-9.18%		-9.03%		$   115.74		$   1,033.45

		1/31/19		2704.1		3.48807		17527.77%		388043.33%		7.87%		8.01%		$   124.84		$   1,116.27

		2/28/19		2784.49		6.35421		18051.83%		400505.82%		2.97%		3.21%		$   128.55		$   1,152.11

		3/29/19		2834.4		4.14067		18377.18%		408290.51%		1.79%		1.94%		$   130.86		$   1,174.50

		4/30/19		2945.83		3.27262		19103.59%		424825.95%		3.93%		4.05%		$   136.00		$   1,222.05

		5/31/19		2752.06		6.80031		17840.42%		397822.38%		-6.58%		-6.35%		$   127.06		$   1,144.39

		6/28/19		2941.76		4.17		19077.05%		425866.82%		6.89%		7.05%		$   135.82		$   1,225.05

		7/31/19		2980.38		3.67499		19328.81%		431989.12%		1.31%		1.44%		$   137.60		$   1,242.65

		8/30/19		2926.46		6.63476		18977.31%		425144.80%		-1.81%		-1.58%		$   135.11		$   1,222.97

		9/30/19		2976.74		4.48039		19305.09%		433101.44%		1.72%		1.87%		$   137.43		$   1,245.85

		10/31/19		3037.56		3.55031		19701.57%		442483.41%		2.04%		2.17%		$   140.24		$   1,272.83

		11/29/19		3140.98		6.76035		20375.75%		458549.15%		3.40%		3.63%		$   145.01		$   1,319.04

		12/31/19		3230.78		4.69234		20961.15%		472361.39%		2.86%		3.01%		$   149.16		$   1,358.76

		1/31/20		3225.52		3.89572		20926.86%		472153.80%		-0.16%		-0.04%		$   148.92		$   1,358.16

		2/28/20		2954.22		6.38965		19158.28%		433277.22%		-8.41%		-8.23%		$   136.39		$   1,246.36

		3/31/20		2584.59		4.87837		16748.70%		379749.92%		-12.51%		-12.35%		$   119.33		$   1,092.42

		4/30/20		2912.43		3.26257		18885.85%		428444.36%		12.68%		12.82%		$   134.46		$   1,232.46

		5/29/20		3044.31		6.54652		19745.57%		448855.89%		4.53%		4.76%		$   140.55		$   1,291.16

		6/30/20		3100.29		4.51772		20110.50%		457781.76%		1.84%		1.99%		$   143.13		$   1,316.83

		7/31/20		3271.12		3.87283		21224.12%		483598.01%		5.51%		5.64%		$   151.02		$   1,391.08

		8/31/20		3500.31		5.76577		22718.19%		518367.46%		7.01%		7.19%		$   161.60		$   1,491.07

		9/30/20		3363		4.31311		21823.08%		498664.73%		-3.92%		-3.80%		$   155.26		$   1,434.41

		10/30/20		3269.96		3.75784		21216.56%		485400.68%		-2.77%		-2.66%		$   150.97		$   1,396.26

		11/30/20		3621.63		6.16169		23509.06%		538544.49%		10.75%		10.95%		$   167.20		$   1,549.10

		12/31/20		3756.07		4.56351		24385.46%		559231.53%		3.71%		3.84%		$   173.41		$   1,608.59
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Growth of $1 (1950-2020)
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Berkshire Dividend Growth Strategy
Rolling Period Dividend Growth as of 12.31.2025

Source: Zacks
Company dividend growth is a characteristic 
evaluated in Berkshire's investment process 
and should not be viewed as a statement of 
strategy performance. Positions are in order 
of portfolio weighting in the “Berkshire 
Dividend Growth and Income Model 
Portfolio” as of publish date.  Weightings 
may vary. Dividend increase results are 
based on underlying holdings of a 
representative account in our Dividend 
Growth Strategy Composite. Growth rate 
over one year in the gross dividend per 
share. Calculated as: (Current year's 
dividend per share / Prior year's), minus 1, 
times 100. Dividends per share includes 
Interim and Final payments, as well as all 
Abnormal Dividends. Dividend amounts are 
adjusted for stock splits and other corporate 
actions. Growth rate over three years in net 
dividend per share. Calculated as: (Current 
year's dividend per share /Dividend per 
share three years prior), raised to the power 
of one-third, minus 1, times 100. Dividends 
per share includes Interim and Final 
payments, as well as all Abnormal Dividends. 
Dividend amounts are adjusted for stock 
splits and other corporate actions. Growth 
rate over five years in net dividend per share. 
Calculated as: (Current year's dividend per 
share / Dividend per share five years prior), 
raised to the power of 0.2, minus 1, times 
100. Dividends per share includes Interim 
and Final payments, as well as all Abnormal 
Dividends. Dividend amounts are adjusted 
for stock splits and other corporate actions. 
There is no guarantee dividends will continue 
to be paid in the future. All information 
provided is supplemental to its attached 
GIPS compliant presentation. The 
information contained herein, is for 
Investment Personnel use only.

Table represents the top 30 holdings by “model weighting” in the Berkshire Dividend Strategy.

Company Name Symbol
Portfolio 

Weight

1 Year 
Dividend 

Growth
3 Year Average 

Dividend Growth
5 Year Average 

Dividend Growth
Current 

Dividend Yield
JPMorgan JPM 4.73% 20.65% 11.54% 9.04% 1.86%
Apple AAPL 4.28% 4.04% 4.22% 4.99% 0.38%
Abbvie ABBV 4.22% 5.81% 5.17% 6.81% 3.03%
Microsoft MSFT 4.09% 10.39% 10.21% 10.22% 0.75%
Bank Of America BAC 3.72% 8.00% 7.89% 8.45% 2.04%
Chevron CVX 3.70% 4.91% 6.39% 5.80% 4.49%
Nucor NUE 3.60% 1.84% 3.21% 6.51% 1.37%
Cisco CSCO 3.48% 2.52% 2.58% 2.65% 2.13%
Norfolk Southern NSC 3.08% 0.00% 2.87% 7.51% 1.87%
Qualcomm QCOM 2.93% 5.07% 6.31% 6.49% 2.08%
PPL PPL 2.84% 5.83% 7.60% -8.07% 3.11%
Waste Management WM 2.79% 10.00% 8.27% 8.65% 1.50%
Lockheed Martin LMT 2.78% 4.71% 5.40% 6.38% 2.85%
TE Connectivity TEL 2.63% 9.45% 8.44% 7.91% 1.25%
M & T Bank MTB 2.58% 6.54% 5.90% 5.31% 2.98%
Emerson Electric EMR 2.54% 1.66% 1.16% 1.29% 1.67%
Walmart WMT 2.47% 13.25% 7.98% 5.48% 0.84%
Charles Schwab SCHW 2.46% 8.00% 8.74% 8.45% 1.08%
McDonald's MCD 2.43% 5.75% 8.20% 7.30% 2.43%
Honeywell HON 2.38% 4.81% 4.88% 4.76% 2.44%
Dell Technologies DELL 2.38% 18.48% 26.83% 100.00% 1.67%
Chubb CB 2.30% 6.41% 5.10% 4.33% 1.24%
Kinder Morgan KMI 2.21% 1.75% 1.86% 2.35% 4.26%
PNC Financial PNC 2.21% 4.76% 4.70% 7.49% 3.26%
Lowe's LOW 2.16% 4.44% 8.30% 15.87% 1.99%
Johnson & Johnson JNJ 2.12% 4.68% 4.92% 5.25% 2.51%
EOG Resources EOG 2.10% 8.38% -23.47% 22.80% 3.89%
Nestle NSRGY 1.98% 12.28% 7.45% 5.85% 3.73%
Lennar LEN 1.94% 0.00% 10.06% 26.19% 1.95%

Weighted Average 6.54% 6.20% 9.31% 2.33%


SampleReport (2)

				Composite
Gross
Return (%)		Composite
Net
Return (%)																		Percentage
of Firm
Assets (%)						Internal
Dispersion
(%)		Composite
3-Yr
Std Dev (%)

								Benchmark
Return (%)				Number of
Portfolios				Ending
Portfolios				Composite
Assets ($)								Firm
Assets ($)

		Year																																



		2009		23.242		21.742		22.577				1				2				56,095,651.06				10.0				561,416,353.02		n/a

		2010		11.618		8.618		15.058				4				14				76,440,489.19				12.3				620,199,316.98		2.366

		2011		10.044		7.044		2.106				14				19				28,147,232.19				4.7				603,708,499.83		1.596

		2012		14.183		11.183		15.993				16				22				23,382,330.76				3.7				638,082,960.07		1.150		11.689

		2013		31.256		28.256		32.374				23				26				32,810,347.16				3.9				835,672,049.58		2.204		9.410

		2014		13.876		10.876		13.678				25				31				50,083,749.48				5.4				925,352,101.37		1.394		8.210

		2015		2.272		-0.728		1.375				30				43				64,600,416.88				6.8				948,893,543.33		1.228		10.337

		2016		15.294		12.294		11.952				36				44				85,834,954.51				7.3				1,174,938,708.06		1.714		9.943

		2017		16.948		13.948		21.823				35				44				81,708,371.68				5.7				1,441,980,347.41		1.946		9.227

		2018		-5.155		-8.155		-4.393				38				42				55,804,523.12				3.8				1,477,317,574.02		1.891		9.540

		2019		26.783		23.783		31.478				31				39				70,953,095.02				4.4				1,614,437,523.52		2.278		10.256

		2020		4.012		1.012		18.389				35				42				79,240,469.98				4.8				1,667,049,049.94		4.242		16.985

		2021		23.515		20.515		28.681				33				47				100,449,795.43				5.0				1,994,220,264.27		2.281		16.393

		2022		-2.480		-5.480		-18.124				44				55				106,684,832.12				5.0				2,127,204,900.51		3.060		18.981

		2023		6.105		3.105		26.261				55				61				123,471,628.50				5.3				2,319,412,168.89		2.955		14.923

		2024		12.320		9.320		24.998				55				63				116,293,909.76				4.7				2,474,836,236.30		2.109		14.808

		2025		14.889		11.889		17.860				54				61				107,575,555.85				..				..		2.112		10.572



														Composite
Gross
Return (%)				Composite
Net
Return (%)

																						Benchmark
Return (%)

										Period																



										1 Year				14.89%				11.89%				17.86%

										3 Year				11.03%				8.03%				22.96%

										5 Year				10.52%				7.52%				14.40%

										7 Year				11.74%				8.74%				17.27%

										Since Inception				12.85%				9.82%				15.07%



		

		Berkshire Asset Management, LLC claims compliance with the Global Investment Performance Standards (GIPS®) and has prepared and presented this report in compliance with the GIPS standards. Berkshire Asset Management, LLC has been independently verified for the periods January 1, 2009 through December 31, 2024. The verification report is available upon request. A firm that claims compliance with the GIPS standards must establish policies and procedures for complying with all the applicable requirements of the GIPS standards. Verification provides assurance on whether the firm’s policies and procedures related to composite and pooled fund maintenance, as well as the calculation, presentation, and distribution of performance, have been designed in compliance with the GIPS standards and have been implemented on a firm-wide basis. Verification does not provide assurance on the accuracy of any specific performance report.  Notes:Berkshire Asset Management is a fee-based, SEC registered advisory firm serving the portfolio management needs of personal high net worth and institutional clients.  Policies for valuing investments, calculating performance, and preparing GIPS reports are available upon request. The Dividend Growth Composite contains portfolios invested in Berkshire’s Dividend Growth Strategy with an equity allocation target of 90% - 100%. The Dividend Growth Strategy’s primary objective is to generate a growing stream of equity income by investing in a diversified portfolio of equities with stable, high, and growing dividends. The minimum size required to be in this composite is $300,000.The benchmark is the S&P 500 Index. The index returns are provided to represent the investment environment existing during the time periods shown. For comparison purposes, the index is fully invested, does not include any trading costs, management fees, or other costs, and the reinvestment of dividends and other distributions is assumed. An investor cannot invest directly in an index.Valuations are computed and performance is reported in U.S. dollars.Gross returns are presented before management and other fees but after all trading expenses. Net returns are calculated by deducting actual management fees from gross returns. Returns reflect the reinvestment of dividends and other earnings and are gross of reclaimable withholding taxes. Some portfolios in the composite may pay zero commissions. The standard investment management fee schedule is as follows: 1.00% on the first $2 million; 0.75% on the next $3 million; 0.65% on the next $5 million; and 0.50% over $10 million.This composite was created in August 2016 and incepts on July 1, 2009. A list of composite descriptions and limited distribution pooled fund descriptions are available upon request. Internal dispersion is calculated using the equal-weighted standard deviation of annual gross returns of those portfolios that were included in the composite for the entire year. It is not presented for any period with five or fewer accounts in the composite for the full year.The three-year annualized standard deviation measures the variability of the composite gross returns and the benchmark returns over the preceding 36-month period.Past performance does not guarantee future results.GIPS® is a registered trademark of CFA Institute. CFA Institute does not endorse or promote this organization, nor does it warrant the accuracy or quality of the content contained herein.  











100%Div - Composite

		Record Type		Composite Name		Begin Date		End Date		Begin Value		End Value		Net Return		Gross Return		Benchmark Return		Portfolio count		Portfolios entering		Portfolios exiting

		4		100%Div		6/30/09		7/31/09		1483473.45		1614531.41		8.8345336		8.8345336		7.569473611		1		1		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/09		8/31/09		1614531.41		1661810.17		2.928327		2.928327		3.541322661		1		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/09		9/30/09		1661810.17		1699502.89		2.2681727		2.2681727		3.75145989		1		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/09		10/31/09		52079076.08		51797646.63		-0.56419195		-0.536297389		-1.814216919		2		1		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/09		11/30/09		51797646.63		54832792.17		5.881028891		5.957377325		5.900809662		2		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/09		12/31/09		54832792.17		56095651.06		2.075464651		2.075464651		1.948900398		2		0		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/09		1/31/10		58371544.19		56258874.7		-3.590033209		-3.261702549		-3.597278912		4		2		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/10		2/28/10		56258874.7		57586034.26		2.370617396		2.395039547		3.09754996		4		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/10		3/31/10		59689375.53		62768287.25		5.170698793		5.170698793		6.034518445		6		2		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/10		4/30/10		65134501.83		65810631.74		1.03471436		1.102673233		1.5787694		8		2		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/10		5/31/10		65810631.74		61377474.69		-6.898196051		-6.878093886		-7.985062498		8		0		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/10		6/30/10		61377474.69		58861330.07		-4.107763453		-4.107763453		-5.234839741		8		0		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/10		7/31/10		58861330.07		63190488.95		7.311646234		7.333827364		7.006321895		8		0		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/10		8/31/10		63496627.22		61715052.69		-2.796312601		-2.733872146		-4.514433879		9		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/10		9/30/10		64416161.41		68294317.97		6.103708046		6.103708046		8.924473818		11		2		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/10		10/31/10		68943752.57		70817342.96		2.773692818		2.773692818		3.80489519		12		1		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/10		11/30/10		70817342.96		76178527.49		-1.378397867		-1.314656696		0.012838208		12		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/10		12/31/10		70775684.93		76440489.19		5.633278273		5.633278273		6.683144961		14		3		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/10		1/31/11		77508395		77841398.01		0.463585204		0.588427108		2.370158927		17		3		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/11		2/28/11		77841398.01		80388916.55		3.300258819		3.335723464		3.425909233		17		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/11		3/31/11		81447805.53		81708202.71		1.068799151		1.068799151		0.03977573		18		1		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/11		4/30/11		81708202.71		85037592.04		4.078800096		4.078800096		2.961533175		18		0		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/11		5/31/11		85037592.04		89410013.84		0.435291657		0.507089171		-1.131963595		18		0		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/11		6/30/11		89698945.49		88818681.1		-0.963819866		-0.963819866		-1.666913194		19		1		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/11		7/31/11		88818681.1		86204059.02		-2.977489309		-2.977489309		-2.033463731		19		0		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/11		8/31/11		86204059.02		85082702.4		-2.120729518		-2.044085053		-5.432189747		19		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/11		9/30/11		85845484.81		81991362.84		-4.51244381		-4.51244381		-7.029887843		20		1		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/11		10/31/11		81991362.84		89251658.85		7.899520869		7.899520869		10.92931665		20		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/11		11/30/11		18848491.77		18516963.83		0.534381905		0.68826632		-0.220999933		17		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/11		12/31/11		27471388.4		28147232.19		2.553728998		2.553728998		1.022915784		19		2		1

		4		100%Div		12/31/11		1/31/12		28147232.19		27540417.06		1.538367662		1.671629779		4.48154201		19		0		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/12		2/29/12		27540417.06		29949350.49		2.444813742		2.471029494		4.324195233		19		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/29/12		3/31/12		29949350.49		31071628.16		2.927994269		2.927994269		3.290929381		19		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/12		4/30/12		34979214.83		33909249.53		0.070998904		0.211705091		-0.627689813		21		2		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/12		5/31/12		29524491.32		28041004.87		-4.370667055		-4.355091519		-6.010077759		22		2		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/12		6/30/12		28041004.87		28913695.87		4.078649526		4.078649526		4.120221147		22		0		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/12		7/31/12		29329648.34		30047357.75		1.987999719		2.151665968		1.388905811		23		1		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/12		8/31/12		23516442.95		23743698.44		1.11175254		1.11175254		2.252276498		22		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/12		9/30/12		23743698.44		23845152.49		2.114396265		2.114396265		2.584173227		22		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/12		10/31/12		23845152.49		23841751.18		0.440623543		0.440623543		-1.846434767		22		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/12		11/30/12		23841751.18		23823833.92		-0.337139675		-0.162259346		0.580107589		22		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/12		12/31/12		23520069.45		23382330.76		0.922029672		0.922029672		0.911471492		22		1		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/12		1/31/13		23797351.9		25055163.41		5.747537671		5.747537671		5.179494795		23		1		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/13		2/28/13		25055163.41		25962714.37		2.620983036		2.732791249		1.357495059		23		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/13		3/31/13		25962714.37		26900260.88		4.894363985		4.9511305		3.750323231		23		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/13		4/30/13		26900260.88		27525125.76		2.593875182		2.593875182		1.926665723		23		0		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/13		5/31/13		27859993.02		27765551.98		-0.098897826		0.068459139		2.33918489		24		1		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/13		6/30/13		27765551.98		27673460.94		-0.146855415		-0.146855415		-1.342892475		24		0		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/13		7/31/13		27673460.94		28846681.3		4.633290333		4.633290333		5.088432091		24		0		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/13		8/31/13		28846681.3		27639764.57		-3.908264544		-3.748355045		-2.896169063		24		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/13		9/30/13		29926997.58		30128122.99		2.33897383		2.33897383		3.135937132		26		2		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/13		10/31/13		30128122.99		31942005.79		4.503563463		4.527014963		4.596793924		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/13		11/30/13		31942005.79		32341291.54		2.128997622		2.272586796		3.047395072		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/13		12/31/13		32341291.54		32810347.16		1.921157718		1.921157718		2.531604468		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/13		1/31/14		32810347.16		31506857.2		-3.708929399		-3.684791863		-3.457398921		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/14		2/28/14		31506857.2		32575524.95		3.751305451		3.903295064		4.574389119		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/14		3/31/14		32575524.95		33222501.36		2.201262792		2.201262792		0.840568852		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/14		4/30/14		42114651.79		42288653.09		1.368530036		1.368530036		0.739206159		27		0		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/14		5/31/14		42288653.09		42740095.46		1.172295161		1.327242757		2.347414251		27		0		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/14		6/30/14		42211681.43		43062928.08		1.5487486		1.5487486		2.065748582		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/14		7/31/14		43062928.08		38718278.11		-2.188624035		-2.188624035		-1.379096004		26		0		1

		4		100%Div		7/31/14		8/31/14		39913035.47		41108818.52		3.957815003		4.131220291		4.000492122		27		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/14		9/30/14		43678923.01		43109863.26		-0.845859313		-0.845859313		-1.402367444		28		1		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/14		10/31/14		45400062.83		46897283.55		3.019527686		3.043154301		2.442538735		30		2		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/14		11/30/14		46897283.55		47931051.32		2.62488535		2.757025335		2.689465292		30		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/14		12/31/14		48855624.84		50083749.48		-0.17550805		-0.17550805		-0.251921163		31		1		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/14		1/31/15		55012258.43		51288900.33		-4.159671956		-4.120361198		-3.001931321		33		2		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/15		2/28/15		51981368.07		54150228.51		4.594978013		4.727304105		5.747173907		34		1		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/15		3/31/15		54901996		55232772.5		-0.337041005		-0.337041005		-1.581464182		35		1		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/15		4/30/15		56245773.19		56725130.24		0.662420061		0.662420061		0.959327207		35		1		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/15		5/31/15		57263393.19		57672324.04		0.83067221		0.987682829		1.285915681		36		1		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/15		6/30/15		57808886.98		57928411.28		-2.65293128		-2.65293128		-1.935789111		37		2		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/15		7/31/15		60604131.44		62271244.27		2.98863693		3.018410741		2.095127878		38		1		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/15		8/31/15		63817491.77		59974007.15		-5.854650198		-5.738852855		-6.033394938		40		2		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/15		9/30/15		61296808.47		60374145.87		-1.37988817		-1.37988817		-2.474355672		42		2		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/15		10/31/15		61382502.48		65918975.47		7.677441427		7.829763259		8.435422281		44		2		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/15		11/30/15		65918975.47		66109312.87		0.550600598		0.558116509		0.297391336		44		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/15		12/31/15		65446820.44		64600416.88		-0.548819994		-0.548819994		-1.577194854		43		0		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/15		1/31/16		63895365.01		65425614.26		-2.729322747		-2.701540588		-4.96242022		42		0		1

		4		100%Div		1/31/16		2/29/16		77913150.9		77628452.59		-0.105096612		0.016906977		-0.134913417		45		3		0

		4		100%Div		2/29/16		3/31/16		81471400.95		86848154.63		6.251442152		6.251442152		6.783815758		47		3		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/16		4/30/16		86848154.63		87353760.56		1.092292026		1.240800237		0.387672755		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/16		5/31/16		87353760.56		88900991.37		1.848075459		1.848075459		1.795800394		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/16		6/30/16		88900991.37		91608830.16		2.422804451		2.422804451		0.259124041		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/16		7/31/16		91608830.16		94431668.43		2.446144403		2.45687382		3.686905367		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/16		8/31/16		94809727.75		94160507.85		-0.42059097		-0.288528233		0.140478453		48		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/16		9/30/16		93496224.21		92755309.24		-0.679754206		-0.679754206		0.018688005		48		2		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/16		10/31/16		92755309.24		90933521		-2.268644145		-2.268644145		-1.824021004		48		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/16		11/30/16		86367345.28		89295671.16		3.816701967		3.971420426		3.703485833		46		0		1

		4		100%Div		11/30/16		12/31/16		84519961.55		85834954.51		2.403914924		2.403914924		1.976533285		44		0		58

		4		100%Div		12/31/16		1/31/17		85287179.34		85851924.01		0.785754969		0.785754969		1.896855558		41		41		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/17		2/28/17		85851924.01		91336568.04		3.59238574		3.734412593		3.970576767		41		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/17		3/31/17		91336568.04		90880905.84		-0.540914415		-0.534793424		0.116480952		41		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/17		4/30/17		92971424.12		92908750.38		0.327556866		0.474175601		1.027056923		43		2		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/17		5/31/17		92281182.39		93094414.25		1.010525379		1.010525379		1.407252629		42		0		1

		4		100%Div		5/31/17		6/30/17		91083136.42		91967164.11		0.762849499		0.762849499		0.624174614		43		3		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/17		7/31/17		76902361.7		77485119.94		0.685044813		0.695777522		2.056276131		41		1		2

		4		100%Div		7/31/17		8/31/17		77485119.94		71115726.7		-0.339219632		-0.196806287		0.306206226		41		0		3

		4		100%Div		8/31/17		9/30/17		71115726.7		73332135.24		3.091744715		3.091744715		2.062774838		41		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/17		10/31/17		73332135.24		73961883.14		1.312151811		1.312151811		2.333484043		41		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/17		11/30/17		77284664.02		79758963.14		3.393193237		3.540916211		3.066954816		43		2		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/17		12/31/17		80243700.09		81708371.68		1.178788003		1.187460134		1.111835265		44		0		43

		4		100%Div		12/31/17		1/31/18		74604793.6		77515948.56		3.97954968		4.085379199		5.72537389		42		42		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/18		2/28/18		78443417.43		74718533.28		-4.584463496		-4.584463496		-3.685579029		44		2		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/18		3/31/18		74646531.3		72352794.05		-2.952730135		-2.90457703		-2.541403782		45		2		1

		4		100%Div		3/31/18		4/30/18		72733981.26		72805523.87		0.065094953		0.065121522		0.383709085		46		1		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/18		5/31/18		72805523.87		73994374.42		1.392106641		1.392106641		2.408223314		46		0		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/18		6/30/18		74295493.26		73826901.32		-0.219326103		-0.077873043		0.615445366		47		1		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/18		7/31/18		73826901.32		77080256.66		4.548557419		4.548557419		3.721478724		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/18		8/31/18		77080256.66		78262043.63		1.605849641		1.605849641		3.258401862		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/18		9/30/18		74963702.24		64699075.83		0.608963886		0.73403781		0.569204998		46		0		1

		4		100%Div		9/30/18		10/31/18		64699075.83		61906753.75		-4.127747815		-4.127747816		-6.835004216		45		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/18		11/30/18		61038241.82		62163315.78		2.55020262		2.706168701		2.037809922		43		0		2

		4		100%Div		11/30/18		12/31/18		60791977.3		55804523.12		-7.921583056		-7.921583056		-9.028985692		42		0		44

		4		100%Div		12/31/18		1/31/19		56907464.94		60939106.45		5.481266927		5.481266927		8.013490576		38		1		6

		4		100%Div		1/31/19		2/28/19		65958554.41		68079606.93		3.377757064		3.514887288		3.210844727		40		2		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/19		3/31/19		68079606.93		68717309.25		1.59607162		1.59607162		1.943133165		40		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/19		4/30/19		68481966.03		70767816.49		3.555888424		3.555888424		4.049106181		40		1		1

		4		100%Div		4/30/19		5/31/19		73028560.67		69218670.56		-5.009880402		-4.877515961		-6.354961638		42		2		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/19		6/30/19		70274563.15		74560400.16		6.003547601		6.003557713		7.047671159		43		1		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/19		7/31/19		69018451.16		69090632.05		0.298802308		0.298802308		1.437142978		40		0		3

		4		100%Div		7/31/19		8/31/19		69090632.05		68633573.21		-1.909096743		-1.773724662		-1.583972395		40		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/19		9/30/19		65922290.96		67815346.91		3.2321309		3.2321309		1.871069796		40		2		2

		4		100%Div		9/30/19		10/31/19		67815346.91		69767420.66		2.006784046		2.144288226		2.165899154		40		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/19		11/30/19		69767420.66		71284354.06		2.40702727		2.40702727		3.629969065		40		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/19		12/31/19		69277615.28		70953095.02		2.883812687		2.883812687		3.018201184		39		0		1

		4		100%Div		12/31/19		1/31/20		72330896.8		71875708.51		-1.651045535		-1.518523852		-0.039207645		42		3		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/20		2/29/20		73047259.44		66236795.77		-9.1096587		-9.106741152		-8.231918144		43		1		0

		4		100%Div		2/29/20		3/31/20		66236795.77		57676483.22		-12.94134738		-12.94134738		-12.35128565		43		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/20		4/30/20		63167923.96		69010388.83		10.4837293		10.63231043		12.81937457		46		3		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/20		5/31/20		70468326.32		72127138.77		2.682202695		2.682202695		4.762806809		48		2		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/20		6/30/20		70944998.45		70804394.5		-0.05273989		-0.05273989		1.988720567		46		0		2

		4		100%Div		6/30/20		7/31/20		70033051.07		72419293.32		3.16034956		3.301505614		5.638513569		45		0		1

		4		100%Div		7/31/20		8/31/20		73014886.48		76470453.3		4.834653755		4.834653755		7.188052293		46		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/20		9/30/20		74440806.84		71859237.08		-3.084364238		-3.084364238		-3.799666104		44		0		2

		4		100%Div		9/30/20		10/31/20		71196859.88		69430805.45		-2.942482148		-2.810073603		-2.65937991		43		0		1

		4		100%Div		10/31/20		11/30/20		69490888.97		77328704.83		11.97770077		11.97770411		10.94639624		43		1		1

		4		100%Div		11/30/20		12/31/20		76801949.51		79240469.98		2.915145515		2.915145515		3.844817328		42		0		1

		4		100%Div		12/31/20		1/31/21		69664597.61		68660719.9		-1.20597589		-1.076001174		-1.009579996		38		0		3

		4		100%Div		1/31/21		2/28/21		73557145.56		77248456.48		3.432504228		3.432504228		2.757491995		42		5		1

		4		100%Div		2/28/21		3/31/21		82450212.02		87849909.08		6.21845114		6.21845114		4.379567186		43		2		1

		4		100%Div		3/31/21		4/30/21		88926691.09		90772853.98		2.317536618		2.447184208		5.336875798		45		2		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/21		5/31/21		91157089.2		93581954.47		2.576491698		2.576491698		0.698438338		46		1		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/21		6/30/21		93161307.31		92302311.59		-0.832154738		-0.832154738		2.334479005		45		0		1

		4		100%Div		6/30/21		7/31/21		93107190.29		94097137.2		1.082401615		1.211116228		2.375490324		46		1		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/21		8/31/21		94145009.94		96231002.41		2.043916102		2.043916102		3.040565408		46		2		2

		4		100%Div		8/31/21		9/30/21		96231002.41		92942975.45		-3.93370231		-3.93370231		-4.650977801		46		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/21		10/31/21		92942975.45		97608242.31		5.176696897		5.257610122		7.006179473		46		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/21		11/30/21		95659990.24		92725063.09		-1.872404133		-1.872404133		-0.692896086		45		0		1

		4		100%Div		11/30/21		12/31/21		94401256.48		100449795.4		6.417172553		6.417172553		4.481613185		47		2		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/21		1/31/22		100449795.4		99049713.77		-1.300299581		-1.180971177		-5.174703442		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/22		2/28/22		100385710.7		102259514.5		-0.635302629		-0.635302629		-2.994145914		49		2		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/22		3/31/22		102259514.5		102807530.9		2.628108847		2.628108847		3.712952951		49		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/22		4/30/22		108824112.4		104488417.4		-3.744447072		-3.625371998		-8.720182827		57		0		1

		4		100%Div		4/30/22		5/31/22		103876029.1		106072842		1.385041316		1.385041316		0.183461517		56		0		1

		4		100%Div		5/31/22		6/30/22		106435588.5		98557282.57		-7.246114699		-7.246114699		-8.254375958		57		1		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/22		7/31/22		104710213.1		110524328.9		5.442584106		5.567829928		9.220445119		57		1		1

		4		100%Div		7/31/22		8/31/22		110825351.2		107418494.2		-3.019540951		-3.019540951		-4.078187993		58		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/22		9/30/22		107418494.2		99184339.3		-7.949201773		-7.949201773		-9.209862405		58		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/22		10/31/22		97523937.6		108454648.1		11.37753534		11.50659393		8.096135074		57		1		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/22		11/30/22		105611200.3		111024606.7		6.12984171		6.12984171		5.588402513		55		0		2

		4		100%Div		11/30/22		12/31/22		111024606.7		106684832.1		-4.257524181		-4.257524181		-5.761449154		55		0		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/22		1/31/23		131400801.8		134366110.8		2.480285418		2.592309145		6.283392173		61		1		1

		4		100%Div		1/31/23		2/28/23		118135079.7		114510891.1		-2.89925389		-2.89925389		-2.43989515		60		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/23		3/31/23		114510891.1		114133704.7		-0.159449203		-0.160182012		3.671422912		60		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/23		4/30/23		118210824.4		118977628.9		0.907962754		1.029940308		1.560845208		63		3		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/23		5/31/23		117912613.4		112433066.8		-3.999380729		-3.999380729		0.43466596		62		0		1

		4		100%Div		5/31/23		6/30/23		111747522.1		118108355		5.459722198		5.459722198		6.607527608		61		0		1

		4		100%Div		6/30/23		7/31/23		118410249.8		122604364.5		2.72046434		2.836661285		3.212494946		62		1		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/23		8/31/23		123649797		119637986.7		-3.069459969		-3.069479725		-1.592153226		63		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/23		9/30/23		119637986.7		114781228.4		-3.795549212		-3.795549212		-4.767790349		63		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/23		10/31/23		113581516.9		110578694.4		-2.60340042		-2.495499385		-2.10265368		61		2		2

		4		100%Div		10/31/23		11/30/23		110157182.8		116692208.9		6.109167018		6.109167018		9.13253964		60		0		3

		4		100%Div		11/30/23		12/31/23		117111381.2		123471628.5		5.123981207		5.123981207		4.543061779		61		1		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/23		1/31/24		130081656.7		130633949.8		0.782734223		0.889935486		1.680426885		59		2		2

		4		100%Div		1/31/24		2/29/24		129366991.2		134674992.3		3.211449277		3.216454487		5.339560287		58		0		1

		4		100%Div		2/29/24		3/31/24		135284873.2		141366908.4		4.00592459		4.001844739		3.217459328		60		2		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/24		4/30/24		141677830.9		135941617.3		-4.158240623		-4.07329303		-4.084455579		61		1		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/24		5/31/24		138989770.7		144122504.7		2.76333701		2.765895381		4.958467582		64		3		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/24		6/30/24		130912556.6		131768392.7		-0.247478657		-0.245977756		3.588209602		64		1		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/24		7/31/24		131768392.7		138624747.9		3.587557131		3.580753598		1.217237522		64		0		1

		4		100%Div		7/31/24		8/31/24		138929605.3		127269365.2		2.102175034		2.216387693		2.425670041		65		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/24		9/30/24		136422857.9		137726368.6		0.764408431		0.74193704		2.135710185		66		1		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/24		10/31/24		137726368.6		119003947.1		-0.340072961		-0.456915358		-0.906857802		66		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/24		11/30/24		117813733.2		124364226.5		5.472877721		5.564859967		5.870114244		64		0		2

		4		100%Div		11/30/24		12/31/24		123806774.6		116293909.8		-5.964642261		-5.906721734		-2.383821195		63		0		1

		4		100%Div		12/31/24		1/31/25		113629186.5		107179545.3		3.756377638		3.853777193		2.78474026		62		0		1

		4		100%Div		1/31/25		2/28/25		93270371.57		104874361.5		1.59188377		1.59188377		-1.304812065		59		0		2

		4		100%Div		2/28/25		3/31/25		108302641.6		105017948.1		-2.408836539		-2.408836539		-5.634426899		61		2		2

		4		100%Div		3/31/25		4/30/25		108994851.3		105433396.9		-2.679718399		-2.584287664		-0.678093849		71		12		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/25		5/31/25		105433396.9		108598701.5		3.189776066		3.19240719		6.294471176		70		0		1

		4		100%Div		5/31/25		6/30/25		108598496.7		111178172.1		3.169196095		3.169196095		5.085264441		69		0		1

		4		100%Div		6/30/25		7/31/25		107480595		108794541.2		1.447342394		1.544920788		2.244298288		61		0		9

		4		100%Div		7/31/25		8/31/25		108794541.2		111542301.9		3.259258697		3.263139413		2.027150543		61		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/25		9/30/25		111639938.2		111396224.9		1.368287809		1.368287809		3.650009826		61		1		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/25		10/31/25		106341099.7		105865363.2		-0.258629658		-0.159711891		2.341360677		60		0		1

		4		100%Div		10/31/25		11/30/25		105865363.2		107075172.4		1.191099721		1.191099721		0.245100313		60		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/25		12/31/25		107426906.4		107575555.9		0.185419909		0.185419909		0.061223543		61		1		0



































































































































































































































































































WrapDiv - Composite

		Record Type		Composite Name		Begin Date		End Date		Begin Value		End Value		Net Return		Gross Return		Benchmark Return		Portfolio count		Portfolios entering		Portfolios exiting

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/11		1/31/12		$   1,744,756.74		$   1,861,359.17		1.558298121		1.808768282		4.48154201		6		6		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/12		2/29/12		$   2,162,602.84		$   2,204,551.34		1.845041314		2.096218661		4.324195233		8		2		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/29/12		3/31/12		$   2,108,617.42		$   2,172,394.79		2.771144578		3.024605945		3.290929381		8		1		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/12		4/30/12		$   2,903,352.85		$   2,918,039.11		0.300094318		0.547461409		-0.627689813		12		4		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/12		5/31/12		$   3,010,688.18		$   2,852,380.39		-5.815507631		-5.583223264		-6.010077759		13		1		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/12		6/30/12		$   3,091,708.22		$   3,204,607.99		3.39639308		3.651396479		4.120221147		15		2		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/12		7/31/12		$   3,305,253.21		$   3,398,673.66		1.894088281		2.145386591		1.388905811		16		1		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/12		8/31/12		$   3,934,750.94		$   3,961,026.80		0.693806481		0.942144572		2.252276498		18		2		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/12		9/30/12		$   5,690,499.26		$   5,801,039.82		1.461790459		1.712022606		2.584173227		21		3		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/12		10/31/12		$   6,445,890.60		$   6,473,953.49		0.127658983		0.374600801		-1.846434767		25		4		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/12		11/30/12		$   7,544,116.72		$   7,561,084.70		-0.489225303		-0.243805034		0.580107589		30		5		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/12		12/31/12		$   13,277,386.11		$   13,394,087.01		1.03541799		1.284598588		0.911471492		33		3		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/12		1/31/13		$   16,316,891.82		$   17,197,678.26		5.51769285		5.777927946		5.179494795		38		5		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/13		2/28/13		$   18,114,326.74		$   18,623,324.02		2.725954428		2.979304345		1.357495059		45		7		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/13		3/31/13		$   20,403,270.11		$   21,589,437.26		4.679564058		4.937732103		3.750323231		51		6		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/13		4/30/13		$   24,488,554.86		$   25,189,624.33		2.147807753		2.399731803		1.926665723		59		8		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/13		5/31/13		$   31,176,519.02		$   31,568,486.69		0.635800367		0.883995399		2.33918489		79		20		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/13		6/30/13		$   36,764,275.91		$   36,644,335.93		-0.397931205		-0.152285634		-1.342892475		96		18		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/13		7/31/13		$   44,378,007.65		$   46,393,152.22		4.005155425		4.261660196		5.088432091		118		22		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/13		8/31/13		$   60,671,484.52		$   58,260,810.84		-4.001672419		-3.764914646		-2.896169063		149		31		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/13		9/30/13		$   62,298,845.42		$   63,890,740.33		2.354627463		2.607061586		3.135937132		165		16		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/13		10/31/13		$   66,930,616.47		$   70,174,633.59		3.968074564		4.224487883		4.596793924		174		13		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/13		11/30/13		$   75,419,236.55		$   77,000,119.94		2.039166057		2.290822168		3.047395072		190		17		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/13		12/31/13		$   77,278,095.11		$   79,996,908.50		1.339587996		1.589518759		2.531604468		191		6		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/13		1/31/14		$   84,775,873.81		$   81,925,370.87		-3.868022608		-3.630935218		-3.457398921		193		7		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/14		2/28/14		$   82,522,802.74		$   83,960,952.58		3.679543612		3.935245336		4.574389119		194		11		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/14		3/31/14		$   71,820,104.05		$   73,381,408.72		1.797903265		2.048964357		0.840568852		168		9		36

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/14		4/30/14		$   65,887,294.57		$   66,827,234.23		1.174200079		1.423722951		0.739206159		148		6		26

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/14		5/31/14		$   61,372,470.04		$   62,207,907.41		1.35801449		1.607991295		2.347414251		153		14		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/14		6/30/14		$   61,922,678.23		$   63,758,738.47		1.613956774		1.864564204		2.065748582		156		6		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/14		7/31/14		$   64,445,502.85		$   63,779,091.25		-1.996477129		-1.754774003		-1.379096004		161		8		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/14		8/31/14		$   64,676,203.69		$   67,229,287.11		3.644731511		3.90034738		4.000492122		162		5		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/14		9/30/14		$   68,884,193.37		$   68,565,072.86		-0.73223358		-0.487412488		-1.402367444		168		6		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/14		10/31/14		$   69,100,032.30		$   70,611,360.02		1.975863996		2.227363987		2.442538735		174		9		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/14		11/30/14		$   70,813,915.60		$   73,890,560.84		2.636394431		2.889523468		2.689465292		176		2		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/14		12/31/14		$   76,115,951.72		$   76,194,646.76		-0.336526316		-0.090729303		-0.251921163		188		14		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/14		1/31/15		$   76,332,786.18		$   73,118,585.51		-4.982522519		-4.748183786		-3.001931321		191		4		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/15		2/28/15		$   75,148,082.90		$   80,130,009.28		5.176382185		5.435775517		5.747173907		199		9		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/15		3/31/15		$   81,394,331.28		$   80,863,140.53		-0.692899639		-0.447981539		-1.581464182		199		10		10

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/15		4/30/15		$   83,928,220.83		$   84,436,599.21		0.734332106		0.982770144		0.959327207		213		15		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/15		5/31/15		$   80,283,785.49		$   80,601,500.16		0.53932765		0.787284755		1.285915681		221		12		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/15		6/30/15		$   85,247,868.62		$   83,211,650.37		-2.936177074		-2.696791501		-1.935789111		230		10		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/15		7/31/15		$   86,162,548.16		$   89,343,057.52		2.842674036		3.096311814		2.095127878		237		8		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/15		8/31/15		$   92,940,545.93		$   87,587,899.26		-6.472044055		-6.241378884		-6.033394938		248		13		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/15		9/30/15		$   88,748,524.15		$   87,353,183.09		-2.086859276		-1.845379056		-2.474355672		255		9		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/15		10/31/15		$   87,939,146.72		$   93,999,520.79		7.625101856		7.890534391		8.435422281		258		7		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/15		11/30/15		$   91,824,237.46		$   92,451,082.66		0.341287504		0.588756188		0.297391336		263		12		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/15		12/31/15		$   86,751,542.93		$   87,370,377.85		-0.754379424		-0.50961295		-1.577194854		272		0		263

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/15		1/31/16		$   92,058,560.30		$   89,568,472.36		-3.498070004		-3.260070211		-4.96242022		281		281		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/16		2/29/16		$   93,226,072.49		$   93,126,515.24		-0.417444127		-0.17184668		-0.134913417		292		14		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/29/16		3/31/16		$   94,084,276.47		$   99,923,972.67		5.931090537		6.192345183		6.783815758		297		7		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/16		4/30/16		$   97,210,606.27		$   98,384,625.85		0.95793498		1.206924483		0.387672755		286		6		17

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/16		5/31/16		$   100,214,526.90		$   101,971,634.60		1.543668639		1.79410272		1.795800394		292		10		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/16		6/30/16		$   103,513,394.60		$   105,933,191.70		1.841735659		2.092904853		0.259124041		300		11		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/16		7/31/16		$   107,558,501.10		$   109,630,913.60		2.065905821		2.317627879		3.686905367		311		14		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/16		8/31/16		$   110,309,474.20		$   110,170,232.70		-0.38304152		-0.137359226		0.140478453		317		10		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/16		9/30/16		$   109,505,758.40		$   108,648,217.70		-1.001579969		-0.757423158		0.018688005		319		4		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/16		10/31/16		$   112,158,919.20		$   109,573,532.50		-2.357144409		-2.116330786		-1.824021004		330		13		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/16		11/30/16		$   121,493,658.60		$   127,530,333.00		4.338063846		4.595389659		3.703485833		369		41		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/16		12/31/16		$   134,860,144.00		$   140,468,053.20		2.125970187		2.377840381		1.976533285		387		0		369

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/16		1/31/17		$   148,542,630.50		$   149,201,703.50		0.491601463		0.739440862		1.896855558		414		415		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/17		2/28/17		$   152,516,767.60		$   158,317,583.10		3.674527401		3.930216754		3.970576767		435		25		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/17		3/31/17		$   159,790,852.40		$   158,236,880.10		-0.918359743		-0.673997688		0.116480952		442		10		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/17		4/30/17		$   161,688,308.50		$   162,130,306.20		0.276732428		0.524041902		1.027056923		451		11		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/17		5/31/17		$   164,256,484.60		$   166,185,015.00		0.6812899		0.929597122		1.407252629		452		10		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/17		6/30/17		$   168,549,024.10		$   171,156,973.80		0.896366619		1.145204278		0.624174614		459		11		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/17		7/31/17		$   173,640,381.10		$   174,668,957.30		0.462227211		0.709994165		2.056276131		469		12		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/17		8/31/17		$   174,269,428.80		$   173,496,534.50		-0.476046155		-0.230593236		0.306206226		467		5		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/17		9/30/17		$   174,884,504.90		$   180,594,698.50		3.036481616		3.290597376		2.062774838		473		10		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/17		10/31/17		$   183,410,637.40		$   185,224,644.90		1.280691753		1.530477262		2.333484043		479		11		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/17		11/30/17		$   186,968,754.10		$   193,263,248.30		3.058145334		3.312314523		3.066954816		483		11		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/17		12/31/17		$   210,594,036.30		$   213,946,309.70		1.041277381		1.290472429		1.111835265		558		0		487

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/17		1/31/18		$   217,623,995.80		$   227,284,971.40		4.302824763		4.560063667		5.72537389		578		582		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/18		2/28/18		$   227,510,043.20		$   217,161,002.80		-4.411413914		-4.175666674		-3.685579029		583		15		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/18		3/31/18		$   217,399,659.70		$   210,534,530.00		-3.267216209		-3.028647069		-2.541403782		581		16		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/18		4/30/18		$   205,286,474.20		$   204,238,301.00		-0.097921698		0.148463778		0.383709085		567		26		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/18		5/31/18		$   213,436,724.00		$   215,394,355.40		0.753039335		1.00152351		2.408223314		590		23		13

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/18		6/30/18		$   223,972,662.80		$   222,730,666.70		-0.711405472		-0.466533012		0.615445366		623		35		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/18		7/31/18		$   232,916,517.20		$   243,014,486.50		4.598205443		4.856172835		3.721478724		656		44		24

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/18		8/31/18		$   246,700,282.10		$   250,024,817.60		1.385920876		1.635965908		3.258401862		673		22		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/18		9/30/18		$   254,689,571.70		$   255,518,054.80		0.28160014		0.528921619		0.569204998		682		10		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/18		10/31/18		$   256,808,938.60		$   244,904,480.60		-4.620905875		-4.385675299		-6.835004216		682		9		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/18		11/30/18		$   248,343,497.20		$   256,242,818.70		2.930815708		3.184670867		2.037809922		690		13		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/18		12/31/18		$   255,833,087.70		$   234,623,809.70		-8.475762008		-8.250038547		-9.028985692		680		0		722

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/18		1/31/19		$   271,241,476.20		$   286,365,491.00		5.689882736		5.950542499		8.013490576		683		10		24

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/19		2/28/19		$   280,446,536.50		$   291,182,326.10		3.514379009		3.769673393		3.210844727		658		6		32

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/19		3/31/19		$   292,681,639.80		$   286,505,993.80		1.08704068		1.336348593		1.943133165		663		10		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/19		4/30/19		$   283,065,669.10		$   296,813,287.30		3.541258834		3.796619511		4.049106181		650		16		29

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/19		5/31/19		$   300,054,852.50		$   284,344,908.20		-4.976314795		-4.741960753		-6.354961638		668		23		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/19		6/30/19		$   284,138,669.60		$   300,382,565.60		5.713959383		5.974678526		7.047671159		668		7		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/19		7/31/19		$   298,949,438.80		$   308,883,940.40		0.140624264		0.387598058		1.437142978		664		11		15

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/19		8/31/19		$   306,297,192.10		$   300,055,293.10		-2.218849707		-1.977695011		-1.583972395		658		4		10

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/19		9/30/19		$   301,188,612.50		$   311,922,535.40		3.190834148		3.445330583		1.871069796		662		10		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/19		10/31/19		$   318,801,192.40		$   323,195,043.20		1.796160457		2.047217251		2.165899154		678		32		16

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/19		11/30/19		$   324,051,050.50		$   330,965,934.70		2.204166085		2.45622913		3.629969065		679		27		26

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/19		12/31/19		$   338,021,058.30		$   346,509,304.40		2.669163401		2.922373255		3.018201184		699		26		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/19		1/31/20		$   341,318,463.60		$   335,081,834.90		-1.614133364		-1.371487275		-0.039207645		696		23		26

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/20		2/29/20		$   350,759,791.90		$   318,059,016.20		-9.469407256		-9.246134391		-8.231918144		704		17		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/29/20		3/31/20		$   305,893,601.90		$   267,166,773.40		-13.20824143		-12.99418954		-12.35128565		631		13		88

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/20		4/30/20		$   267,088,718.50		$   293,659,579.80		10.07777415		10.34925563		12.81937457		619		15		27

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/20		5/31/20		$   295,562,635.60		$   303,710,183.70		2.466565587		2.71927578		4.762806809		629		20		10

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/20		6/30/20		$   305,427,470.10		$   306,984,001.90		-0.337689355		-0.09189521		1.988720567		625		27		29

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/20		7/31/20		$   312,023,902.50		$   320,605,640.80		2.962622285		3.216555888		5.638513569		626		23		22

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/20		8/31/20		$   258,701,191.60		$   270,959,743.20		4.844717291		5.103292648		7.188052293		619		11		18

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/20		9/30/20		$   270,709,231.00		$   262,095,293.80		-3.391818117		-3.153556278		-3.799666104		634		26		11

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/20		10/31/20		$   314,576,053.10		$   304,807,447.00		-3.012836213		-2.773599451		-2.65937991		635		21		20

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/20		11/30/20		$   295,302,643.50		$   338,382,113.10		11.00824321		11.28201948		10.94639624		629		12		11

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/20		12/31/20		$   339,686,716.30		$   356,672,622.70		2.258451946		2.510648874		3.844817328		640		15		11

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/20		1/31/21		$   366,977,548.40		$   362,785,543.60		-1.146615758		-0.902816644		-1.009579996		660		43		31

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/21		2/28/21		$   369,738,886.60		$   382,914,989.50		2.811486287		3.065047148		2.757491995		693		39		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/21		3/31/21		$   392,733,432.10		$   418,543,503.00		6.310955927		6.573147424		4.379567186		741		60		12

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/21		4/30/21		$   351,664,933.30		$   363,572,876.20		2.03061967		2.282254703		5.336875798		760		37		18

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/21		5/31/21		$   372,804,911.00		$   383,933,189.30		2.359264033		2.611709592		0.698438338		777		20		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/21		6/30/21		$   382,556,726.50		$   380,049,201.70		-0.939336206		-0.695025885		2.334479005		775		3		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/21		7/31/21		$   466,760,515.30		$   472,761,744.10		1.061284625		1.310529016		2.375490324		768		10		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/21		8/31/21		$   473,509,747.40		$   486,007,155.00		2.198852249		2.450902189		3.040565408		774		12		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/21		9/30/21		$   489,698,587.10		$   470,583,751.10		-4.279660441		-4.043588261		-4.650977801		790		20		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/21		10/31/21		$   472,984,347.20		$   499,829,560.20		5.794536039		6.055453905		7.006179473		790		7		8

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/21		11/30/21		$   499,739,487.70		$   490,576,190.10		-2.048357299		-1.806782124		-0.692896086		794		6		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/21		12/31/21		$   485,757,419.40		$   516,615,108.40		6.162581314		6.424406879		4.481613185		786		1		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/21		1/31/22		$   533,915,782.10		$   525,240,071.80		-1.892018714		-1.650057965		-5.174703442		818		22		12

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/22		2/28/22		$   531,307,964.20		$   525,699,532.30		-1.410296387		-1.167147581		-2.994145914		831		20		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/22		3/31/22		$   527,897,212.50		$   543,059,341.60		2.546417502		2.799324632		3.712952951		845		16		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/22		4/30/22		$   558,715,761.90		$   477,279,731.20		-4.271289311		-4.035196485		-8.720182827		926		88		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/22		5/31/22		$   487,888,089.80		$   498,165,908.20		0.675036946		0.923328746		0.183461517		936		15		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/22		6/30/22		$   566,011,264.30		$   525,132,507.80		-7.503895892		-7.275775546		-8.254375958		968		32		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/22		7/31/22		$   516,566,189.90		$   547,908,545.70		5.845252531		6.106295478		9.220445119		896		26		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/22		8/31/22		$   558,898,306.80		$   543,252,078.00		-3.34685714		-3.108495615		-4.078187993		908		23		10

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/22		9/30/22		$   543,408,682.70		$   500,525,453.30		-8.249560219		-8.023278883		-9.209862405		897		8		22

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/22		10/31/22		$   478,872,513.90		$   533,815,627.80		11.45818703		11.73307299		8.096135074		891		14		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/22		11/30/22		$   540,133,429.80		$   573,675,716.50		5.869808727		6.130912236		5.588402513		907		17		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/22		12/31/22		$   592,286,919.30		$   565,998,518.00		-4.762836702		-4.527956165		-5.761449154		926		27		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/22		1/31/23		$   483,966,509.20		$   494,363,617.50		1.988465815		2.239996885		6.283392173		777		22		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/23		2/28/23		$   497,236,210.90		$   483,720,480.00		-2.961268224		-2.721944534		-2.43989515		785		18		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/23		3/31/23		$   458,749,614.20		$   457,860,497.70		-0.225194768		0.020876818		3.671422912		787		9		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/23		4/30/23		$   464,245,637.00		$   467,445,563.80		0.879992744		1.128790021		1.560845208		805		27		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/23		5/31/23		$   475,841,314.50		$   457,756,003.90		-4.00170446		-3.764946765		0.43466596		815		17		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/23		6/30/23		$   472,026,045.80		$   498,591,872.10		5.511205649		5.771424746		6.607527608		824		11		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/23		7/31/23		$   508,515,832.10		$   521,848,068.70		2.495429928		2.748211309		3.212494946		850		32		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/23		8/31/23		$   519,505,200.30		$   502,532,586.10		-3.382354136		-3.144068956		-1.592153226		867		23		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/23		9/30/23		$   516,429,215.70		$   495,096,418.70		-4.218364925		-3.982141573		-4.767790349		881		17		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/23		10/31/23		$   496,024,022.90		$   483,449,492.10		-2.456996084		-2.216428722		-2.10265368		884		15		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/23		11/30/23		$   484,392,430.70		$   512,853,699.50		5.869361373		6.130463779		9.13253964		886		5		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/23		12/31/23		$   513,716,067.30		$   537,457,780.30		4.539097229		4.796918844		4.543061779		891		8		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/23		1/31/24		$   528,565,270.60		$   530,258,515.70		0.621739376		0.86989973		1.680426885		828		13		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/24		2/29/24		$   519,196,967.70		$   532,429,039.70		2.827551383		3.081151865		5.339560287		825		15		13

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/29/24		3/31/24		$   532,515,106.80		$   553,973,757.50		3.429312685		3.684397272		3.217459328		829		35		11

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/24		4/30/24		$   555,402,428.80		$   531,354,633.30		-4.129812983		-3.893371295		-4.084455579		835		13		29

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/24		5/31/24		$   590,806,440.40		$   607,766,869.10		2.861996607		3.115682309		4.958467582		845		14		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/24		6/30/24		$   619,722,525.80		$   619,236,347.70		-0.212079732		0.0340242		3.588209602		854		26		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/24		7/31/24		$   639,630,319.10		$   660,093,330.90		3.128246929		3.382589115		1.217237522		919		56		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/24		8/31/24		$   660,610,016.50		$   677,517,624.60		2.060273915		2.311982083		2.425670041		920		1		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/24		9/30/24		$   680,394,405.50		$   682,747,340.00		0.535467431		0.783415015		2.135710185		927		9		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/24		10/31/24		$   694,207,399.00		$   690,963,588.20		-0.99648117		-0.752311785		-0.906857802		938		15		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/24		11/30/24		$   695,072,792.20		$   732,557,303.10		5.231732523		5.491262364		5.870114244		951		14		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/24		12/31/24		$   736,888,556.20		$   693,973,265.30		-5.966966046		-5.735055217		-2.383821195		956		6		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/24		1/31/25		$   701,584,999.40		$   725,546,420.70		3.465709236		3.720883587		2.78474026		952		21		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/25		2/28/25		$   725,546,420.70		$   737,886,094.80		1.447940842		1.698138832		-1.304812065		952		0		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/25		3/31/25		$   736,800,551.40		$   715,734,986.60		-2.80222926		-2.562513336		-5.634426899		952		1		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/25		4/30/25		$   715,734,986.60		$   700,981,844.70		-2.870442001		-2.630894315		-0.678093849		952		0		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/25		5/31/25		$   700,981,844.70		$   722,796,211.00		2.838595862		3.092223582		6.294471176		952		0		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/25		6/30/25		$   722,796,211.00		$   744,923,555.90		2.89854408		3.152319649		5.085264441		952		0		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/25		7/31/25		$   748,500,042.50		$   759,220,376.10		1.469460315		1.719711377		2.244298288		999		84		38

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/25		8/31/25		$   760,010,293.70		$   783,376,675.90		2.839312314		3.092941802		2.027150543		1003		6		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/25		9/30/25		$   793,915,038.60		$   804,647,111.50		1.215448101		1.465072702		3.650009826		1010		9		2





Inputs

		Portfolio as of Date		12/31/25

		Cash Position		$   22,556.63

		Ticker		Shares

		ABT		175

		ABBV		225

		AAPL		192

		BAC		824

		BMY		382

		CVX		296

		CB		90

		CSCO		550

		DE		48

		DELL		230
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		JPM		179

		KMI		980
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		LOW		109

		MTB		156

		MCD		97

		MSFT		103
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APX Vehicle Holdings

		Bloomberg Lookup		Shares		Closing Price		Total Value		Weight w/ Cash		CUSIP		SEDOL		Ticker		Quantity		Security Name		Market Value		Weight		Security Type		Security Price		Country		Coupon Rate % (For Fixed Income)		Currency		GICS Sectors		Russell Sectors		Market Cap		Duration (For Fixed Income)		Maturity (For Fixed Income)		Active Share		Dividend Yield		Yield Calculation Field Only		P/E (12-mo Trailing)		P/E (12-mo Trailing)  Totals Calculation Field		P/E (12-mo Forward)		P/E (12-mo Forward)  Totals Calculation Field		P/B (12-mo Trailing)		P/B (12-mo Trailing) Totals Calculation Field		P/S (12-mo Trailing)		P/S (12-mo Trailing) Totals Calculation Field		P/CF (12-mo Trailing)		P/CF (12-mo Trailing) Totals Calculation Field		1 Year ROE		1 Year ROE -  Totals Calculation Field		5 Year ROE		5 Year ROE -  Totals Calculation Field		Earnings Growth (Past 3 Yrs)		Earnings Growth (Past 3 Yrs) Calculation Field		Earnings Growth (Next 3 Yrs)		Earnings Growth (Next 3 Yrs) Totals Calculation Field		Earnings Growth (Past 5 Yrs)		Earnings Growth (Past 5 Yrs) - Totals Calculation Field		Earnings Growth (Next 5 Yrs)		Earnings Growth (Next 5 Yrs) - Totals Calculation Field		Dividend Growth Rate (5 Year)		Dividend Growth Rate (5 Year) - Totals Calculation Field		Payout		Payout - Totals Calculation Field		Beta		Beta - Totals Calculation Field		Beta (3 year)		Beta (3 year) - Totals Calculation Field		Beta (5 year)		Beta (5 year) -  Totals Calculation Field		Debt to Equity		Debt to Equity - Totals Calculation Field		Market Cap		Debt to Equity - Totals Calculation Field

		JPM Equity		179		$   322.22		$   57,677.38		4.7322%		46625H100		2190385		JPM		179.00		JPMORGAN CHASE & CO		$   57,677.38		4.73		Common Stock		$   322.22		US				USD		Financials		Financial Services		877167.36								1.86		0.0881180793		16.04		0.7590193503		15.50		0.7336311598		2.58		0.1220242088		3.25		0.1537819248		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		17.06		0.8071644433		15.68		0.7420331549		11.57		0.5474292994		22.59		1.0691433138		13.36		0.6323151822		9.75		0.4613883641		9.04		0.4279365246		29.84		1.412283139		1.10		0.0522121227		1.16		0.0546580292		1.16		0.0546580292		272.83		12.9106613094		877167.36		41509.2114581145

		AAPL Equity		192		$   271.86		$   52,197.12		4.2826%		037833100		2046251		AAPL		192.00		APPLE INC		$   52,197.12		4.28		Common Stock		$   271.86		US				USD		Information Technology		Technology		4017099.33								0.38		0.0163807763		36.39		1.5585762585		33.00		1.4132862675		54.47		2.3327210381		9.77		0.4183800146		41.14		1.761920577		171.42		7.3412622093		164.74		7.0549720365		7.31		0.3131524493		9.97		0.4270992984		28.56		1.2229305242		13.33		0.5708646994		4.99		0.2136053224		9.72		0.4162033674		1.07		0.0459041656		1.11		0.0474441551		1.11		0.0474441551		152.41		6.5270744803		4017099.33		172034.523606163

		ABBV Equity		225		$   228.49		$   51,410.25		4.2180%		00287Y109		B92SR70		ABBV		225.00		ABBVIE INC		$   51,410.25		4.22		Common Stock		$   228.49		US				USD		Health Care		Health Care		403829.71								3.03		0.1277462415		26.50		1.1178576464		16.58		0.6992594572		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		6.78		0.2859337637		20.55		0.8666548657		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		-22.75		-0.9594394484		15.76		0.6649249659		-18.79		-0.7925542891		14.91		0.628692376		6.81		0.2870430968		49.54		2.0895575806		0.51		0.0213509307		0.26		0.0109367325		0.26		0.0109367325		2021.97		85.2865347484		403829.71		17033.5231660574

		MSFT Equity		103		$   483.62		$   49,812.86		4.0869%		594918104		2588173		MSFT		103.00		MICROSOFT CORP		$   49,812.86		4.09		Common Stock		$   483.62		US				USD		Information Technology		Technology		3594446.48								0.75		0.0307623771		34.24		1.399228376		29.05		1.1872961553		9.90		0.4046926185		12.24		0.5000613004		46.08		1.8831421871		32.24		1.3176687921		40.69		1.6631226647		12.58		0.5140955756		22.18		0.9064826933		17.03		0.695807533		14.24		0.5819798716		10.22		0.4177503831		22.59		0.9232948055		1.02		0.0417366637		1.03		0.0421709364		1.03		0.0421709364		32.66		1.3348384447		3594446.48		146902.774013271

		BAC Equity		824		$   55.00		$   45,320.00		3.7183%		060505104		2295677		BAC		824.00		BANK OF AMERICA CORP		$   45,320.00		3.72		Common Stock		$   55.00		US				USD		Financials		Financial Services		401637.26								2.04		0.0757198051		14.83		0.5516048734		13.08		0.4862442992		1.45		0.0538858483		2.22		0.0824499586		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		10.27		0.3819446929		9.81		0.364611574		-3.14		-0.1167726875		5.04		0.1874775374		19.40		0.72117785		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		8.45		0.314093664		29.50		1.0970797978		1.10		0.0409532547		1.15		0.0428389121		1.15		0.0428389121		257.18		9.5626083961		401637.26		14934.1458841887

		CVX Equity		296		$   152.41		$   45,113.36		3.7014%		166764100		2838555		CVX		296.00		CHEVRON CORP		$   45,113.36		3.70		Common Stock		$   152.41		US				USD		Energy		Energy		306880.83								4.49		0.1661134672		26.56		0.9829413441		21.85		0.8087848152		1.62		0.0598325319		1.46		0.0540436002		17.84		0.6601936001		7.38		0.2731378981		11.18		0.4139500494		24.32		0.9001843468		9.75		0.3606978181		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		-7.71		-0.2853750824		5.80		0.2146383353		116.35		4.3065857948		0.67		0.0249743121		0.51		0.0189550271		0.51		0.0189550271		19.33		0.7156124624		306880.83		11358.7731742466

		NUE Equity		269		$   163.11		$   43,876.59		3.5999%		670346105		2651086		NUE		269.00		NUCOR CORP		$   43,876.59		3.60		Common Stock		$   163.11		US				USD		Materials		Materials & Processing		37329.14								1.37		0.0494373047		18.77		0.6756203654		15.06		0.5420356057		1.80		0.0646828436		1.19		0.0426659095		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		7.99		0.28769202		28.20		1.0150884192		-22.08		-0.7950321905		12.95		0.4662218988		218.07		7.8504350659		16.00		0.575982579		6.51		0.234248515		27.54		0.991274366		1.13		0.0407145769		1.20		0.0430730211		1.20		0.0430730211		33.89		1.2199659027		37329.14		1343.8082479231

		CSCO Equity		550		$   77.03		$   42,366.50		3.4760%		17275R102		2198163		CSCO		550.00		CISCO SYSTEMS INC		$   42,366.50		3.48		Common Stock		$   77.03		US				USD		Information Technology		#N/A N/A		304352.81								2.13		0.0740039237		27.93		0.9709182697		18.39		0.6393396749		6.47		0.2249524624		5.30		0.1840990986		23.99		0.8339884169		23.01		0.7998370931		26.18		0.9101622373		-2.66		-0.0924813035		4.76		0.1653183001		10.13		0.3522185567		8.02		0.2787747617		2.65		0.092207707		40.67		1.4136166382		0.93		0.0324976733		0.90		0.0313670234		0.90		0.0313670234		63.28		2.1996649663		304352.81		10579.2871902878

		NSC Equity		130		$   288.72		$   37,533.60		3.0795%		655844108		2641894		NSC		130.00		NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP		$   37,533.60		3.08		Common Stock		$   288.72		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		64784.90								1.87		0.0575954257		23.00		0.7081530507		23.23		0.7153621023		4.28		0.1317645873		5.33		0.1639974548		31.00		0.9544833561		20.48		0.6306717633		18.61		0.5730773194		5.42		0.1669296865		14.25		0.4386712504		23.65		0.728202973		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		7.51		0.2312100818		47.99		1.4779293332		0.84		0.0258385022		0.76		0.0233607637		0.76		0.0233607637		122.17		3.7622723718		64784.90		1995.0350923768

		QCOM Equity		209		$   171.05		$   35,749.45		2.9331%		747525103		2714923		QCOM		209.00		QUALCOMM INC		$   35,749.45		2.93		Common Stock		$   171.05		US				USD		Information Technology		Technology		183194.55								2.08		0.0610464687		16.91		0.4959684607		14.19		0.4160886006		8.66		0.2540938635		4.23		0.1241725004		14.61		0.4285043841		23.34		0.68459433		61.53		1.8045964346		-15.93		-0.4672090868		13.04		0.3824753526		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		4.66		0.1366821429		6.49		0.1904516073		25.91		0.7599534305		1.37		0.0401538523		1.55		0.0455659129		1.55		0.0455659129		73.77		2.163650705		183194.55		5373.2668797393

		PPL Equity		990		$   35.02		$   34,669.80		2.8445%		69351T106		2680905		PPL		990.00		PPL CORP		$   34,669.80		2.84		Common Stock		$   35.02		US				USD		Utilities		Utilities		25905.67								3.11		0.088535449		20.00		0.568765947		19.01		0.5407987009		1.80		0.0511130436		2.88		0.0819703143		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		7.66		0.2179412426		3.47		0.0986372377		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		2.11		0.0601329925		6.57		0.1869002682		8.40		0.2389390431		-8.07		-0.2295123289		66.18		1.8823979235		0.44		0.0125771489		0.16		0.0046433493		0.16		0.0046433493		119.39		3.3959562189		25905.67		736.8898862764

		WM Equity		155		$   219.71		$   34,055.05		2.7941%		94106L109		2937667		WM		155.00		WASTE MANAGEMENT INC		$   34,055.05		2.79		Common Stock		$   219.71		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		88513.92								1.50		0.0419670027		30.48		0.8517513336		27.30		0.7627824055		9.30		0.2598070402		3.57		0.0996702343		36.82		1.0287419983		29.31		0.8188373126		29.46		0.8231548663		16.89		0.4717833309		9.51		0.2656326861		12.13		0.3388632516		10.33		0.2886279212		8.65		0.2415589381		42.47		1.1865446417		0.41		0.0115108985		0.12		0.0032961472		0.12		0.0032961472		303.04		8.4671906482		88513.92		2473.1450794168

		LMT Equity		70		$   483.67		$   33,856.90		2.7778%		539830109		2522096		LMT		70.00		LOCKHEED MARTIN CORP		$   33,856.90		2.78		Common Stock		$   483.67		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		111920.17								2.85		0.0792566851		23.60		0.6555593425		17.45		0.4846457957		18.00		0.4999460137		1.54		0.0428506107		24.51		0.6808485918		62.78		1.7437908875		89.52		2.4865825621		1.10		0.030589662		31.34		0.8704568495		28.67		0.7963717177		13.13		0.36472742		6.38		0.1771636359		54.15		1.5043082659		0.47		0.013030151		0.20		0.0056563345		0.20		0.0056563345		337.44		9.3734339314		111920.17		3108.93797263

		TEL Equity		141		$   227.51		$   32,078.91		2.6319%		#N/A N/A		BRC3N84		TEL		141.00		TE CONNECTIVITY PLC		$   32,078.91		2.63		Common Stock		$   227.51		IR				USD		Information Technology		#N/A N/A		66931.00								1.25		0.0328545158		33.76		0.8885563416		21.27		0.5597874685		5.33		0.1401508425		3.91		0.102977312		21.06		0.554349879		14.77		0.3887758443		20.76		0.5464862573		3.94		0.1036778707		13.43		0.353364359		63.17		1.6625691986		13.68		0.3600494884		7.91		0.2081628223		27.37		0.7203314615		1.20		0.0315903146		1.30		0.0342262431		1.30		0.0342262431		48.59		1.2787551656		66931.00		1761.5841119889

		MTB Equity		156		$   201.48		$   31,430.88		2.5788%		55261F104		2340168		MTB		156.00		M & T BANK CORP		$   31,430.88		2.58		Common Stock		$   201.48		US				USD		Financials		Financial Services		30965.62								2.98		0.0767958465		12.49		0.3222047359		11.08		0.2857279982		1.18		0.0304862491		2.45		0.0630767765		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		9.94		0.2562367148		10.03		0.2585953727		4.50		0.1159423634		20.88		0.5385508588		12.84		0.3312018762		12.15		0.3133208645		5.31		0.1370256581		33.47		0.8632356217		0.87		0.0225293837		0.81		0.0209005511		0.81		0.0209005511		49.41		1.2741501317		30965.62		798.5328715682

		EMR Equity		233		$   132.72		$   30,923.76		2.5372%		291011104		2313405		EMR		233.00		EMERSON ELECTRIC CO		$   30,923.76		2.54		Common Stock		$   132.72		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		74628.73								1.67		0.0424391668		28.34		0.7189844873		20.69		0.5249141636		3.68		0.0934387298		4.16		0.1055968268		28.11		0.713275865		10.94		0.2775762401		32.50		0.8244769931		85.26		2.1631356479		7.81		0.1981272514		1.42		0.0359890898		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		1.29		0.0326812284		39.11		0.992337445		1.21		0.0306027213		1.31		0.0332187153		1.31		0.0332187153		67.79		1.7198176996		74628.73		1893.4544627856

		WMT Equity		270		$   111.41		$   30,080.70		2.4680%		931142103		2936921		WMT		270.00		WALMART INC		$   30,080.70		2.47		Common Stock		$   111.41		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Discretionary		887956.30								0.84		0.0208224815		43.36		1.0701304316		38.89		0.9597295705		9.24		0.2281069902		1.27		0.0312793802		58.39		1.4411565971		24.87		0.6139106671		18.04		0.4451147784		15.95		0.3937146275		3.31		0.0816906647		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		8.46		0.2087924542		5.48		0.1351795401		32.92		0.8124246572		0.81		0.0198837282		0.71		0.0174859104		0.71		0.0174859104		61.53		1.5186617766		887956.30		21914.7252253096

		SCHW Equity		300		$   99.91		$   29,973.00		2.4592%		808513105		2779397		SCHW		300.00		SCHWAB (CHARLES) CORP		$   29,973.00		2.46		Common Stock		$   99.91		US				USD		Financials		Financial Services		182618.54								1.08		0.026583515		23.30		0.5730923844		18.28		0.4494114127		4.32		0.1061988063		6.69		0.1644415417		31.54		0.7756287672		19.32		0.4751375622		14.01		0.3445468915		4.68		0.1150386867		6.75		0.1659932714		29.91		0.7355459653		24.49		0.6022481804		8.45		0.2077301278		19.77		0.4860920827		0.97		0.0237774672		0.95		0.0233707591		0.95		0.0233707591		122.54		3.0134681252		182618.54		4490.8813597988

		MCD Equity		97		$   305.63		$   29,646.11		2.4323%		580135101		2550707		MCD		97.00		MCDONALD'S CORP		$   29,646.11		2.43		Common Stock		$   305.63		US				USD		Consumer Discretionary		Consumer Discretionary		217655.73								2.43		0.0592104433		25.49		0.6199182363		23.67		0.5758320808		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		8.32		0.2024898407		29.65		0.7211716699		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		6.69		0.1626166734		14.41		0.3504514919		6.75		0.1641854468		7.55		0.183641641		7.30		0.1776678149		61.87		1.5048138838		0.50		0.0121015471		0.25		0.0059908041		0.25		0.0059908041		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		217655.73		5294.1266455078

		HON Equity		149		$   195.09		$   29,068.41		2.3849%		438516106		2020459		HON		149.00		HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC		$   29,068.41		2.38		Common Stock		$   195.09		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		123860.15								2.44		0.0581901936		18.33		0.43721229		18.76		0.4474150708		7.38		0.1760253952		3.08		0.0735277539		20.29		0.4838450559		35.85		0.8551133694		30.65		0.7308794579		3.53		0.0840934852		11.67		0.2783942496		24.30		0.5794227989		5.09		0.1213935347		4.76		0.1135017624		45.96		1.0961328687		0.82		0.0194730012		0.72		0.0172850857		0.72		0.0172850857		168.18		4.0109987808		123860.15		2953.9923094564

		DELL Equity		230		$   125.88		$   28,952.40		2.3754%		24703L202		BHKD3S6		DELL		230.00		DELL TECHNOLOGIES -C		$   28,952.40		2.38		Common Stock		$   125.88		US				USD		Information Technology		Technology		84723.32								1.67		0.039629192		16.03		0.3807210184		10.96		0.2603939357		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		0.83		0.0196495041		19.34		0.4593309118		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		8.42		0.2001250071		13.02		0.3092563992		73.41		1.7438084928		16.44		0.3905196408		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		15.14		0.3596448447		1.86		0.0441265479		2.29		0.0543133643		2.29		0.0543133643		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		84723.32		2012.5376572825

		CB Equity		90		$   312.12		$   28,090.80		2.3047%		#N/A N/A		B3BQMF6		CB		90.00		CHUBB LTD		$   28,090.80		2.30		Common Stock		$   312.12		SZ				USD		Financials		Financial Services		122835.09								1.24		0.0286501349		13.51		0.3113717224		12.13		0.2795641033		1.71		0.0394754655		2.13		0.0490516308		9.38		0.2161286344		14.06		0.3240748047		12.29		0.2831586314		14.86		0.3424441734		28.57		0.6584852429		41.01		0.94526811		3.71		0.0855055914		4.33		0.099859468		14.53		0.3349619383		0.46		0.0106760182		0.19		0.0044905225		0.19		0.0044905225		24.18		0.5573629633		122835.09		2831.0208522869

		KMI Equity		980		$   27.49		$   26,940.20		2.2103%		49456B101		B3NQ4P8		KMI		980.00		KINDER MORGAN INC		$   26,940.20		2.21		Common Stock		$   27.49		US				USD		Energy		Energy		61158.66								4.26		0.0940738974		22.47		0.4966392707		20.53		0.4537809527		1.99		0.0439745351		3.72		0.0822640989		16.37		0.3617449805		8.89		0.1965750815		6.11		0.13515978		16.20		0.358146998		1.46		0.0322929358		7.26		0.160483426		8.95		0.1978246238		2.35		0.0518366824		79.67		1.7609779884		0.68		0.0150546542		0.52		0.0115305512		0.52		0.0115305512		100.87		2.229474663		61158.66		1351.8088849827

		PNC Equity		129		$   208.73		$   26,926.17		2.2092%		693475105		2692665		PNC		129.00		PNC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP		$   26,926.17		2.21		Common Stock		$   208.73		US				USD		Financials		Financial Services		81855.23								3.26		0.0719706624		13.33		0.2944417048		12.02		0.2656096981		1.54		0.0339882326		2.45		0.0542044378		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		12.07		0.2667531411		11.79		0.2604996699		3.08		0.0680164842		19.97		0.4411069485		5.74		0.1267497497		13.05		0.2882979756		7.49		0.1654079259		40.54		0.8956846678		0.95		0.0209891799		0.93		0.0204381859		0.93		0.0204381859		116.66		2.5772075439		81855.23		1808.329356868

		LOW Equity		109		$   241.16		$   26,286.44		2.1567%		548661107		2536763		LOW		109.00		LOWE'S COS INC		$   26,286.44		2.16		Common Stock		$   241.16		US				USD		Consumer Discretionary		Consumer Discretionary		135279.05								1.99		0.0429268117		19.75		0.4259338705		18.85		0.4065797101		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		1.60		0.0345480606		19.13		0.4125106151		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		2.27		0.0489246978		14.06		0.3031878615		245.73		5.2997073488		4.92		0.1061092814		15.87		0.3423361476		61.42		1.3245390677		0.82		0.0176240867		0.73		0.0156529316		0.73		0.0156529316		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		135279.05		2917.5534860282

		JNJ Equity		125		$   206.95		$   25,868.75		2.1224%		478160104		2475833		JNJ		125.00		JOHNSON & JOHNSON		$   25,868.75		2.12		Common Stock		$   206.95		US				USD		Health Care		Health Care		498603.62								2.51		0.0533301225		23.59		0.5006541145		18.77		0.3984000196		6.28		0.1333157553		5.42		0.1149737758		25.48		0.540823092		33.62		0.713529536		29.31		0.6219852298		10.47		0.2223212393		12.43		0.2637110566		106.85		2.2678008432		8.49		0.1800875908		5.25		0.1113953707		51.48		1.0925481477		0.42		0.0088258945		0.12		0.0026268591		0.12		0.0026268591		52.92		1.1232305418		498603.62		10582.4778936677

		EOG Equity		244		$   105.01		$   25,622.44		2.1022%		26875P101		2318024		EOG		244.00		EOG RESOURCES INC		$   25,622.44		2.10		Common Stock		$   105.01		US				USD		Energy		Energy		56978.26								3.89		0.0816773315		9.74		0.2047073202		10.77		0.2264925669		1.88		0.0395510595		2.54		0.0534130605		14.81		0.3112706645		18.48		0.3884209554		20.63		0.4336459658		16.83		0.3537628379		12.29		0.2583621354		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		0.29		0.0059913107		22.80		0.4793847407		44.92		0.9442854303		0.71		0.0149147921		0.56		0.0118613401		0.56		0.0118613401		19.73		0.4148419178		56978.26		1197.8052040931

		NSRGY Equity		244		$   98.78		$   24,102.32		1.9775%		641069406		B014JG9		NSRGY		244.00		NESTLE SA-SPONS ADR		$   24,102.32		1.98		ADR		$   98.78		SZ				USD		Consumer Staples		#N/A N/A		254508.65								3.73		0.0736933205		12.00		0.2372993736		12.00		0.2372993736		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		33.41		0.6607465294		27.59		0.5455979653		-6.92		-0.1368887377		4.78		0.0945242505		-0.59		-0.0117529891		1.25		0.0247186848		5.85		0.1157348595		30.00		0.5932484341		0.32		0.00637089		-0.02		-0.0003310437		-0.02		-0.0003310437		170.99		3.3812988858		254508.65		5032.8951823763

		LEN Equity		230		$   102.80		$   23,644.00		1.9399%		526057104		2511920		LEN		230.00		LENNAR CORP-A		$   23,644.00		1.94		Common Stock		$   102.80		US				USD		Consumer Discretionary		Consumer Discretionary		25994.26								1.95		0.0377405899		14.12		0.2738874664		15.08		0.2924968459		1.19		0.0231758842		0.77		0.0150147605		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		8.30		0.1610256037		16.17		0.3137334848		-17.40		-0.3375489324		11.78		0.2284804252		-1.32		-0.0255146484		12.68		0.2459782469		26.19		0.5080866919		54.18		1.0511127784		0.80		0.0155911043		0.71		0.0136874331		0.71		0.0136874331		18.45		0.357887527		25994.26		504.2605448727

		AOS Equity		335		$   66.88		$   22,404.80		1.8382%		831865209		2816023		AOS		335.00		SMITH (A.O.) CORP		$   22,404.80		1.84		Common Stock		$   66.88		US				USD		Industrials		Materials & Processing		9312.23								2.15		0.0395787223		17.65		0.324484494		16.69		0.3068173583		5.05		0.0928043925		2.49		0.0457919071		16.65		0.3059956738		28.21		0.5185450891		23.78		0.4370505254		31.36		0.5764543422		4.43		0.081488308		9.15		0.1681614901		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		7.09		0.1302471028		42.32		0.7778757501		0.80		0.0147821988		0.71		0.0129824174		0.71		0.0129824174		12.11		0.2225188422		9312.23		171.1792203071

		DE Equity		48		$   465.57		$   22,347.36		1.8335%		244199105		2261203		DE		48.00		DEERE & CO		$   22,347.36		1.83		Common Stock		$   465.57		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		125911.28								1.39		0.0255187593		24.67		0.4522676615		28.19		0.5168841375		4.85		0.0889324544		2.76		0.0506139783		38.90		0.7131427949		20.61		0.3778560605		35.13		0.6441713053		-1.79		-0.0328652549		27.13		0.4973572812		20.92		0.3835769961		14.81		0.2715424808		16.34		0.2996501529		79.42		1.4562057214		0.83		0.0151490577		0.74		0.0135562753		0.74		0.0135562753		247.05		4.5296599218		125911.28		2308.5929713738

		ABT Equity		175		$   125.29		$   21,925.75		1.7989%		002824100		2002305		ABT		175.00		ABBOTT LABORATORIES		$   21,925.75		1.80		Common Stock		$   125.29		US				USD		Health Care		Health Care		217863.27								2.01		0.0361816034		18.86		0.3393043958		22.69		0.408156118		4.28		0.076916264		4.98		0.0895896293		31.58		0.5680204124		30.80		0.554125687		20.02		0.3601315513		38.78		0.69758692		6.26		0.1126301492		11.03		0.1983850809		9.99		0.179621792		10.39		0.1868174572		39.37		0.7082631667		0.51		0.0091608534		0.26		0.0047468354		0.26		0.0047468354		31.89		0.573650788		217863.27		3919.1777952065

		BMY Equity		382		$   53.94		$   20,605.08		1.6906%		110122108		2126335		BMY		382.00		BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO		$   20,605.08		1.69		Common Stock		$   53.94		US				USD		Health Care		Health Care		109808.52								4.67		0.0789813115		8.94		0.1512003797		8.73		0.1475014326		5.92		0.1000761296		2.28		0.0385904321		7.17		0.1211726382		33.84		0.5720455462		1.02		0.0172850551		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		5.82		0.098323018		12.13		0.205042467		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		6.15		0.1039982307		39.38		0.6658208815		0.50		0.0085156716		0.26		0.0043208305		0.26		0.0043208305		312.42		5.2817131189		109808.52		1856.3798004494

		HSY Equity		105		$   181.98		$   19,107.90		1.5677%		427866108		2422806		HSY		105.00		HERSHEY CO/THE		$   19,107.90		1.57		Common Stock		$   181.98		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Staples		36902.84								3.01		0.0472088566		24.98		0.3916596489		28.59		0.4481494284		8.08		0.1267426032		3.21		0.0503787934		20.06		0.3144194818		31.01		0.4861993865		55.72		0.8735542052		15.32		0.2401481734		8.07		0.1265779922		-6.04		-0.0946554891		-5.13		-0.0804242135		11.68		0.1831445901		98.49		1.5439872004		0.31		0.0047879912		-0.04		-0.0006565586		-0.04		-0.0006565586		115.55		1.8114284118		36902.84		578.5344253652

		MDLZ Equity		344		$   53.83		$   18,517.52		1.5193%		609207105		B8CKK03		MDLZ		344.00		MONDELEZ INTERNATIONAL INC-A		$   18,517.52		1.52		Common Stock		$   53.83		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Staples		69460.00								3.72		0.056447524		19.06		0.2895469013		17.84		0.2709797163		2.65		0.0403111954		1.87		0.0283772098		34.58		0.5252974313		13.07		0.1985747515		14.57		0.2214255735		14.55		0.2210871641		3.45		0.052415341		4.26		0.0646751288		0.40		0.006077141		10.08		0.1532047241		72.91		1.1077209423		0.38		0.0058424237		0.08		0.0011672971		0.08		0.0011672971		69.26		1.0521943588		69460.00		1055.2954946987

		PG Equity		120		$   143.31		$   17,197.20		1.4110%		742718109		2704407		PG		120.00		PROCTER & GAMBLE CO/THE		$   17,197.20		1.41		Common Stock		$   143.31		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Staples		334877.28								2.95		0.0416190428		20.93		0.2953771069		20.33		0.2868619723		6.39		0.0901447275		4.00		0.0564256413		22.75		0.3209747159		31.81		0.4488948882		31.43		0.4434310248		3.64		0.0513008536		7.73		0.1090529823		4.20		0.0592478086		4.30		0.0606712154		6.02		0.0849665098		56.77		0.8009775104		0.44		0.0061717803		0.16		0.0022029706		0.16		0.0022029706		67.83		0.9570284439		334877.28		4724.9795108041

		PEP Equity		117		$   143.52		$   16,791.84		1.3777%		713448108		2681511		PEP		117.00		PEPSICO INC		$   16,791.84		1.38		Common Stock		$   143.52		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Staples		196240.65								3.96		0.0546203101		18.29		0.2520075798		16.86		0.2323216188		10.13		0.1396161587		2.13		0.0293808388		29.03		0.3999712253		37.19		0.5124033884		51.82		0.7138897738		8.33		0.1147934249		9.06		0.1248747644		3.48		0.0479206777		3.70		0.0509749149		6.93		0.0954305514		63.64		0.8767184376		0.39		0.0054022019		0.09		0.0012148818		0.09		0.0012148818		262.79		3.6204156016		196240.65		2703.6082831768

		WPC Equity		230		$   64.36		$   14,802.80		1.2145%		92936U109		B826YT8		WPC		230.00		WP CAREY INC		$   14,802.80		1.21		REIT		$   64.36		US				USD		Real Estate		Financial Services		14104.17								5.72		0.0694431367		51.03		0.6197585591		24.62		0.2990240073		1.73		0.0210037008		8.45		0.1026817908		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		4.36		0.0529867777		6.58		0.0798609065		2.18		0.0264189322		2.79		0.0338969174		-3.49		-0.0424389903		2.24		0.0272049785		-2.80		-0.0339880055		143.42		1.7418100196		0.46		0.0056052687		0.19		0.0023354471		0.19		0.0023354471		95.32		1.1576106777		14104.17		171.296313687

		GIS Equity		200		$   46.50		$   9,300.00		0.7630%		370334104		2367026		GIS		200.00		GENERAL MILLS INC		$   9,300.00		0.76		Common Stock		$   46.50		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Staples		24811.57								5.25		0.0400382734		12.64		0.0964198048		12.57		0.0959429134		2.66		0.0203216766		1.35		0.0102901712		14.18		0.1082200049		27.40		0.2090656577		25.66		0.1958074051		-2.59		-0.0197623593		3.94		0.0300784925		-2.82		-0.0214840272		-2.94		-0.0224329701		4.10		0.0312459226		74.54		0.5687673821		0.27		0.0020647136		-0.09		-0.0007180297		-0.09		-0.0007180297		166.07		1.2671294465		24811.57		189.3187534288











		Cash Position		22556.63		$   1.00		$   22,556.63		1.8507%		CASHUSD01		CASHUSD01		CASHUSD01		22556.63				$   22,556.63		1.85		CASHUSD01		$   1.00		US				USD		Cash		Cash		0.00								0

		Totals						$   1,218,831.03		100.0000%												$   1,218,831.03		100.00																379949.86								Dividend Yield		2.33		P/E (12-mo Trailing)		22.26		P/E (12-mo Forward)		17.30		P/B (12-mo Trailing)		3.60		P/S (12-mo Trailing)		2.61		P/CF (12-mo Trailing)		25.18		1 Year ROE		15.48		5 Year ROE		28.49		Earnings Growth (Past 3 Yrs)		12.65		Earnings Growth (Next 3 Yrs)		12.09		Earnings Growth (Past 5 Yrs)		12.90		Earnings Growth (Next 5 Yrs)		8.50		Dividend Growth Rate (5 Year)		7.56		Payout		44.54		Beta		0.81		Beta (3 year)		0.81		Beta (5 year)		0.70		Debt to Equity		42.70		Weighted Avg Market Cap ($MM)		$   514,407.67

																																																																																																																								Wtd Median Market Cap ($MM)		$   122,835.09

																																																																																																																								Median Market Cap ($MM)		$   122,835.09

																																																																																																																								Market Cap - Geometric Mean ($MM)		$   130,503.94

																																																																																																																								Smallest Market Cap ($MM)		$   9,312.23

																																																																																																																								Largest Market Cap($MM)		$   4,017,099.33

		Sector Charts S&P 500



		   Communication Services		0.00%		10.55%		-10.55%

		   Consumer Discretionary		6.53%		10.38%		-3.85%

		   Consumer Staples		11.08%		4.70%		6.38%

		   Energy		8.01%		2.81%		5.21%

		   Financials		18.00%		13.37%		4.64%

		   Health Care		9.83%		9.57%		0.26%

		   Industrials		17.25%		8.14%		9.11%

		   Information Technology		19.79%		34.34%		-14.55%

		   Materials		3.60%		1.83%		1.77%

		   Real Estate		1.21%		1.82%		-0.61%

		   Utilities		2.84%		2.24%		0.60%

		Cash		1.85%		0.26%		1.59%







		Russell Sector Classifications

		Consumer Discretionary		0.99%		8.62%		-7.63%

		Consumer Staples		7.57%		5.92%		1.65%

		Energy		11.50%		7.59%		3.91%

		Financial Services		7.30%		7.93%		-0.63%

		Health Care		14.02%		19.99%		-5.97%

		Materials & Processing		15.51%		16.31%		-0.80%

		Producer Durables		16.19%		10.88%		5.31%

		Technology		15.92%		7.95%		7.97%

		Utilities		4.63%		4.47%		0.17%

				1.99%		4.48%		-2.49%

				1.83%		5.58%		-3.76%

				2.55%		0.28%		2.27%





Dividend Score

		Company Name		Symbol		Portfolio Weight		1 Year Dividend Growth		3 Year Average Dividend Growth		5 Year Average Dividend Growth		Current Dividend Yield				Look Up Value														1yr		Growth rate over one year in the gross dividend per share.  Calculated as: (Current year's dividend per share / Prior year's), minus 1, times 100. Dividends per share includes Interim and Final payments, as well as all Abnormal Dividends. Dividend amounts are adjusted for stock splits and other corporate actions.

		JPMorgan		JPM		4.73%		20.65%		11.54%		9.04%		1.86%				JPM Equity		0.98%		0.55%		0.43%		0.09%		Jpmorgan Chase & Co		JPMORGAN CHASE & CO		3yr		Growth rate over three years in net dividend per share.  Calculated as: (Current year's dividend per share / Dividend per share three years prior), raised to the power of one-third, minus 1, times 100.  Dividends per share includes Interim and Final payments, as well as all Abnormal Dividends. Dividend amounts are adjusted for stock splits and other corporate actions.

		Apple 		AAPL		4.28%		4.04%		4.22%		4.99%		0.38%				AAPL Equity		0.17%		0.18%		0.21%		0.02%		Apple Inc		APPLE INC		5yr		Growth rate over five years in net dividend per share.  Calculated as: (Current year's dividend per share / Dividend per share five years prior), raised to the power of 0.2, minus 1, times 100.  Dividends per share includes Interim and Final payments, as well as all Abnormal Dividends. Dividend amounts are adjusted for stock splits and other corporate actions.

		Abbvie 		ABBV		4.22%		5.81%		5.17%		6.81%		3.03%				ABBV Equity		0.24%		0.22%		0.29%		0.13%		Abbvie Inc		ABBVIE INC

		Microsoft 		MSFT		4.09%		10.39%		10.21%		10.22%		0.75%				MSFT Equity		0.42%		0.42%		0.42%		0.03%		Microsoft Corp		MICROSOFT CORP

		Bank Of America 		BAC		3.72%		8.00%		7.89%		8.45%		2.04%				BAC Equity		0.30%		0.29%		0.31%		0.08%		Bank Of America Corp		BANK OF AMERICA CORP

		Chevron 		CVX		3.70%		4.91%		6.39%		5.80%		4.49%				CVX Equity		0.18%		0.24%		0.21%		0.17%		Chevron Corp		CHEVRON CORP

		Nucor 		NUE		3.60%		1.84%		3.21%		6.51%		1.37%				NUE Equity		0.07%		0.12%		0.23%		0.05%		Nucor Corp		NUCOR CORP

		Cisco		CSCO		3.48%		2.52%		2.58%		2.65%		2.13%				CSCO Equity		0.09%		0.09%		0.09%		0.07%		Cisco Systems Inc		CISCO SYSTEMS INC

		Norfolk Southern 		NSC		3.08%		0.00%		2.87%		7.51%		1.87%				NSC Equity		0.00%		0.09%		0.23%		0.06%		Norfolk Southern Corp		NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP

		Qualcomm 		QCOM		2.93%		5.07%		6.31%		6.49%		2.08%				QCOM Equity		0.15%		0.18%		0.19%		0.06%		Qualcomm Inc		QUALCOMM INC

		PPL		PPL		2.84%		5.83%		7.60%		-8.07%		3.11%				PPL Equity		0.17%		0.22%		-0.23%		0.09%		Ppl Corp		PPL CORP

		Waste Management 		WM		2.79%		10.00%		8.27%		8.65%		1.50%				WM Equity		0.28%		0.23%		0.24%		0.04%		Waste Management Inc		WASTE MANAGEMENT INC

		Lockheed Martin 		LMT		2.78%		4.71%		5.40%		6.38%		2.85%				LMT Equity		0.13%		0.15%		0.18%		0.08%		Lockheed Martin Corp		LOCKHEED MARTIN CORP

		TE Connectivity		TEL		2.63%		9.45%		8.44%		7.91%		1.25%				TEL Equity		0.25%		0.22%		0.21%		0.03%		Te Connectivity Plc		TE CONNECTIVITY PLC

		M & T Bank 		MTB		2.58%		6.54%		5.90%		5.31%		2.98%				MTB Equity		0.17%		0.15%		0.14%		0.08%		M & T Bank Corp		M & T BANK CORP

		Emerson Electric		EMR		2.54%		1.66%		1.16%		1.29%		1.67%				EMR Equity		0.04%		0.03%		0.03%		0.04%		Emerson Electric Co		EMERSON ELECTRIC CO

		Walmart 		WMT		2.47%		13.25%		7.98%		5.48%		0.84%				WMT Equity		0.33%		0.20%		0.14%		0.02%		Walmart Inc		WALMART INC

		Charles Schwab		SCHW		2.46%		8.00%		8.74%		8.45%		1.08%				SCHW Equity		0.20%		0.21%		0.21%		0.03%		Schwab (Charles) Corp		SCHWAB (CHARLES) CORP

		McDonald's		MCD		2.43%		5.75%		8.20%		7.30%		2.43%				MCD Equity		0.14%		0.20%		0.18%		0.06%		Mcdonald'S Corp		MCDONALD'S CORP

		Honeywell		HON		2.38%		4.81%		4.88%		4.76%		2.44%				HON Equity		0.11%		0.12%		0.11%		0.06%		Honeywell International Inc		HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC

		Dell Technologies		DELL		2.38%		18.48%		26.83%		100.00%		1.67%				DELL Equity		0.44%		0.64%		2.38%		0.04%		Dell Technologies -C		DELL TECHNOLOGIES -C

		Chubb		CB		2.30%		6.41%		5.10%		4.33%		1.24%				CB Equity		0.15%		0.12%		0.10%		0.03%		Chubb Ltd		CHUBB LTD

		Kinder Morgan 		KMI		2.21%		1.75%		1.86%		2.35%		4.26%				KMI Equity		0.04%		0.04%		0.05%		0.09%		Kinder Morgan Inc		KINDER MORGAN INC

		PNC Financial		PNC		2.21%		4.76%		4.70%		7.49%		3.26%				PNC Equity		0.11%		0.10%		0.17%		0.07%		Pnc Financial Services Group		PNC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP

		Lowe's		LOW		2.16%		4.44%		8.30%		15.87%		1.99%				LOW Equity		0.10%		0.18%		0.34%		0.04%		Lowe'S Cos Inc		LOWE'S COS INC

		Johnson & Johnson		JNJ		2.12%		4.68%		4.92%		5.25%		2.51%				JNJ Equity		0.10%		0.10%		0.11%		0.05%		Johnson & Johnson		JOHNSON & JOHNSON

		EOG Resources		EOG		2.10%		8.38%		-23.47%		22.80%		3.89%				EOG Equity		0.18%		-0.49%		0.48%		0.08%		Eog Resources Inc		EOG RESOURCES INC

		Nestle		NSRGY		1.98%		12.28%		7.45%		5.85%		3.73%				NSRGY Equity		0.24%		0.15%		0.12%		0.07%		Nestle Sa-Spons Adr		NESTLE SA-SPONS ADR

		Lennar		LEN		1.94%		0.00%		10.06%		26.19%		1.95%				LEN Equity		0.00%		0.20%		0.51%		0.04%		Lennar Corp-A		LENNAR CORP-A

		A. O. Smith		AOS		1.84%		6.15%		6.58%		7.09%		2.15%				AOS Equity		0.11%		0.12%		0.13%		0.04%		Smith (A.O.) Corp		SMITH (A.O.) CORP

		Deere		DE		1.83%		7.46%		12.84%		16.34%		1.39%				DE Equity		0.14%		0.24%		0.30%		0.03%		Deere & Co		DEERE & CO

		Abbott		ABT		1.80%		7.27%		7.87%		10.39%		2.01%				ABT Equity		0.13%		0.14%		0.19%		0.04%		Abbott Laboratories		ABBOTT LABORATORIES

		Bristol-Myers		BMY		1.69%		3.33%		4.71%		6.15%		4.67%				BMY Equity		0.06%		0.08%		0.10%		0.08%		Bristol-Myers Squibb Co		BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO

		Hershey		HSY		1.57%		0.00%		12.26%		11.68%		3.01%				HSY Equity		0.00%		0.19%		0.18%		0.05%		Hershey Co/The		HERSHEY CO/THE

		Mondelez		MDLZ		1.52%		8.38%		9.69%		10.08%		3.72%				MDLZ Equity		0.13%		0.15%		0.15%		0.06%		Mondelez International Inc-A		MONDELEZ INTERNATIONAL INC-A

		Procter & Gamble		PG		1.41%		5.47%		4.99%		6.02%		2.95%				PG Equity		0.08%		0.07%		0.08%		0.04%		Procter & Gamble Co/The		PROCTER & GAMBLE CO/THE

		PepsiCo 		PEP		1.38%		5.49%		7.51%		6.93%		3.96%				PEP Equity		0.08%		0.10%		0.10%		0.05%

		WP Carey 		WPC		1.21%		3.72%		-5.15%		-2.80%		5.72%				WPC Equity		0.05%		-0.06%		-0.03%		0.07%

		General Mills 		GIS		0.76%		1.68%		4.84%		4.10%		5.25%				GIS Equity		0.01%		0.04%		0.03%		0.04%

		Weighted Average						6.54%		6.20%		9.31%		2.33%





		Weighted Average



































































				EOG		EOG Resources

		Chevron 		CVX		Chevron 

		Bank Of America 		BAC		Bank Of America 

		Abbvie 		ABBV		Abbvie 

		Microsoft 		MSFT		Microsoft 

		PNC Financial		PNC		PNC Financial

		Nucor 		NUE		Nucor 

		JPMorgan		JPM		JPMorgan

		Norfolk Southern 		NSC		Norfolk Southern 

		Bristol-Myers		BMY		Bristol-Myers

		Lockheed Martin 		LMT		Lockheed Martin 

		Apple 		AAPL		Apple 

		Waste Management 		WM		Waste Management 

		Qualcomm 		QCOM		Qualcomm 

		McDonald's		MCD		McDonald's

		Cisco		CSCO		Cisco

		Johnson & Johnson		JNJ		Johnson & Johnson

		Walmart 		WMT		Walmart 

		Leggett & Platt 		LEG		Leggett & Platt 

		Merck		MRK		Merck

		PepsiCo 		PEP		PepsiCo 

		M & T Bank 		MTB		M & T Bank 

		Emerson Electric		EMR		Emerson Electric

		Abbott		ABT		Abbott

		Pfizer 		PFE		Pfizer 

		Honeywell		HON		Honeywell

		Chubb		CB		Chubb

		Kinder Morgan 		KMI		Kinder Morgan 

		WP Carey 		WPC		WP Carey 

		Deere		DE		Deere

		TE Connectivity		TEL		TE Connectivity

		General Mills 		GIS		General Mills 

		Procter & Gamble		PG		Procter & Gamble

		PPL		PPL		PPL

		Intel 		INTC		Intel 

		Kimberly-Clark 		KMB		Kimberly-Clark 

		AT&T 		T		AT&T 

		Mondelez		MDLZ		Mondelez

		Lowe's		LOW		Lowe's

				SCHW		Charles Schwab

				NSRGY		Nestle

				HSY		Hershey

				Dell		Dell Technologies

				AOS		A. O. Smith

				LEN		Lennar





Fact Sheet Input

		Portfolio Characteristics 12.31.2025												12.31.2025

		Number of Issues		503		39								Sector		Berkshire (%)		S&P 500 (%)		Berkshire Relative Sector Weight (% vs. S&P 500)

		Return on Equity		18.86%		15.04%								   Information Technology		19.79%		34.34%		-14.55%

		Beta		1.00		0.79								   Communication Services		0.00%		10.55%		-10.55%

		Current Yield		1.36%		2.33%								   Consumer Discretionary		6.53%		10.38%		-3.85%

		LT Debt to Capital		33.98%		42.89%								   Real Estate		1.21%		1.82%		-0.61%

		Forward P/E		21.98		17.04								   Health Care		9.83%		9.57%		0.26%

		Payout Ratio		33.87%		44.54%								   Utilities		2.84%		2.24%		0.60%

		Average Market Cap ($ bill.) 		$1,368 bill		$518 bill								   Materials		3.60%		1.83%		1.77%

														   Financials		18.00%		13.37%		4.64%

														   Energy		8.01%		2.81%		5.21%

														   Consumer Staples		11.08%		4.70%		6.38%

														   Industrials		17.25%		8.14%		9.11%



		12.31.2025

		Company Name 		Ticker 		% of Portfolio		Dividend Yield (%)		P/E Next 4 Qtrs		Beta		ROE (%)		Dividend Payout Ratio (%)				Performance Chart 12.31.2025

		JPMorgan		JPM		4.73%		1.86%		15.50		1.10		15.68%		29.84%

		Apple 		AAPL		4.28%		0.38%		33.00		1.07		164.74%		9.72%						Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Gross)		S&P 500		Berkshire - S&P 500 Difference		Morningstar Large Value		Berkshire - Morningstar Large Value - Difference		Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Net)

		Abbvie 		ABBV		4.22%		3.03%		16.58		0.51		0.00%		49.54%

		Microsoft 		MSFT		4.09%		0.75%		29.05		1.02		40.69%		22.59%				2009 Inception 5/31/2009		23.24%		22.58%		0.67%		16.42%		6.82%		21.74%				1.2174

		Bank Of America 		BAC		3.72%		2.04%		13.08		1.10		9.81%		29.50%				2010		11.62%		15.06%		-3.44%		11.30%		0.32%		8.62%				1.0862

		Chevron 		CVX		3.70%		4.49%		21.85		0.67		11.18%		116.35%				2011		10.04%		2.11%		7.94%		-0.99%		11.04%		7.04%				1.0704

		Nucor 		NUE		3.60%		1.37%		15.06		1.13		28.20%		27.54%				2012		14.18%		15.99%		-1.81%		9.32%		4.86%		11.18%				1.1118

		Cisco		CSCO		3.48%		2.13%		18.39		0.93		26.18%		40.67%				2013		31.26%		32.37%		-1.12%		25.23%		6.03%		28.26%				1.2826

		Norfolk Southern 		NSC		3.08%		1.87%		23.23		0.84		18.61%		47.99%				2014		13.88%		13.68%		0.20%		6.17%		7.70%		10.88%				1.1088

		Qualcomm 		QCOM		2.93%		2.08%		14.19		1.37		61.53%		25.91%				2015		2.27%		1.37%		0.90%		-4.50%		6.77%		-0.73%				0.9927

																				2016		15.29%		11.95%		3.34%		15.04%		0.26%		12.29%				1.1229

		Total Portfolio						2.33%		17.04		0.79		15.04%		44.54%				2017		16.95%		21.82%		-4.87%		14.13%		2.82%		13.95%				1.1395

		S&P 500 						1.36%		21.98		1.00		18.86%		33.87%				2018		-5.15%		-4.39%		-0.76%		-5.87%		0.72%		-8.15%				0.9185

																				2019		26.78%		31.48%		-4.69%		25.70%		1.09%		23.78%				1.2378

																				2020		4.01%		18.39%		-14.38%		-0.60%		4.62%		1.01%				1.0101

																				2021		23.52%		28.68%		-5.17%		21.51%		2.01%		20.52%				1.2052

																				2022		-2.48%		-18.12%		15.64%		0.26%		-2.74%		-5.48%				0.9452

																				2023		6.10%		26.26%		-20.16%		11.82%		-5.72%		3.10%				1.0310

																				2024		12.32%		25.00%		-12.68%		14.69%		-2.37%		9.32%				1.0932

																				2025		14.89%		17.86%		-2.97%		18.18%		-3.29%		11.89%				1.1189



																				Total Return 		634.88%		913.54%		-278.66%		407.73%		227.16%		369.00%

		Portfolio Manager Perspective		2025 delivered an AI frenzy, private-markets mania, tariff headlines, and nonstop rate debates. Amid the noise, one thing stayed steady: the quiet compounding power of the Berkshire Dividend Strategy. We’re proud to have served our clients through another successful year—capturing most of the market’s upside while helping protect capital during the year’s bouts of volatility. And all along the way, Berkshire compounded dividend income at an above average rate.																Annualized 		12.85%		15.07%		-2.22%		10.35%		2.50%		9.82%



																				1  Year		14.89%		17.86%		-2.97%		18.18%		-3.29%		11.89%

																				3 Years		11.03%		22.96%		-11.93%		14.86%		-3.82%		8.03%

																				5  Years		10.52%		14.40%		-3.88%		13.05%		-2.53%		7.52%

																				7  Years		11.74%		17.27%		-5.53%		12.69%		-0.95%		8.74%

																				10 Years		10.77%		14.81%		-4.03%		11.05%		-0.28%		7.77%



		Same Chart As Always

				Year 1 Dividend 		Year 5 Dividend 

		High Growth Dividend Co.		$3,500		$7,600

		Slow Growth Dividend Co.		$4,600		$6,040







































		Assumptions: $100,000 invested in 2 companies:  one with 3.5% current yield and high growth (“High Dividend Growth Company”) one with a 4.6% current yield and modest growth (“Slow Dividend Growth Company”)   











































































Berkshire Relative Sector Weight (% vs. S	&	P 500)	   Information Technology	   Communication Services	   Consumer Discretionary	   Real Estate	   Health Care	   Utilities	   Materials	   Financials	   Energy	   Consumer Staples	   Industrials	-0.145496679398914	-0.10550123428041699	-3.85074368777523E-2	-6.1020874010647595E-3	2.6397301778927603E-3	6.0018240109628697E-3	1.7719554949301299E-2	4.6372601497082798E-2	5.2080219724236897E-2	6.3830135461539303E-2	9.1094991002598796E-2	

High Growth Dividend Co.	Year 1 Dividend 	Year 5 Dividend 	3500	7600	Slow Growth Dividend Co.	Year 1 Dividend 	Year 5 Dividend 	4600	6040	





Performance and Charts

		BERKSHIRE ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC

		PERFORMANCE HISTORY																		Enter Acct Value		1000000.000000

		GROSS OF FEES

		Dividend Strategy Equity Composite



								Percent Return

								Per Period

								----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------																																Reinvesting Dividends														Distributing Dividends

		Time Period						Total Account		S&P 500 Total Return		Morningstar US Value								Total Account Calculation Field		S&P 500 Total Return Calculation Field		Morningstar US Value Calculation Field		Date		Berkshire Dividend Strategy		S&P 500		Morningstar US Value								Estimated Berkshire Dividend Portfolio Value (Net)		Berk Div Dividend Yield		Estimated Berkshire Annual Dividend Income (Net)		Dividend Accumulated Monthly (Net)		Berkshire Annualized Dividend Income w/ Dividends Reinvested - Gross						Estimated Berkshire Dividend Portfolio Value (Net)		Berkshire Div Portfolio Value w/ Distribution of Dividend Income - Gross		Distribution of Dividend - Net		Distribution of Dividend - Gross		Estimated Berkshire Annual Dividend Income (Net)		Berkshire Annualized Dividend Income w/ Dividends Distributed - Gross				Berk Div Yield on Cost				Total Dividends Distributed		Berkshire Initial Account Value		S&P 500 Hypo Portfolio Value		S&P 500 Yield 		S&P 500 Dividend Income w/ Dividends Reinvested 		Yield on Cost

		--------------------						--------																																																																		$   1,000,000.00

						6/30/09																				June-09		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,000,000.00								$   1,000,000.00		3.6992%		$   36,991.81		$   3,082.65		$   36,991.81		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   1,000,000.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,082.65		$   3,082.65		$   36,991.81		$   36,991.81		ERROR:#DIV/0!		3.699%		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$   3,082.65		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,000,000.00		2.75%		$   27,500.00		2.750%

		6/30/09		to 		7/31/09		8.835		7.563		6.973		1.0883		1.0756		1.0697		1.0883		1.075631		1.069726		July-09		$   1,088,345.34		$   1,075,631.00		$   1,069,726.00								$   1,087,438.38		3.3246%		$   36,153.21		$   3,012.77		$   36,183.36		0.9781453769				$   1,084,358.30		$   1,085,262.69		$   3,004.23		$   3,006.74		$   36,050.81				1.08526		3.615%		0.9745620465		$   6,086.88		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,075,631.00		2.63%		$   28,289.10		2.829%

		7/31/09		to 		8/31/09		2.928		3.608		4.532		1.0293		1.0361		1.0453		1.0293		1.036084		1.045318		August-09		$   1,120,215.65		$   1,114,444.07		$   1,118,203.84								$   1,118,349.40		3.2230%		$   36,044.30		$   3,003.69		$   36,104.45		0.9978190787				$   1,112,180.03		$   1,114,038.49		$   2,987.12		$   2,992.11		$   35,845.46				1.02652		3.604%		0.994303975		$   9,074.01		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,114,444.07		2.40%		$   26,746.66		2.675%

		8/31/09		to 		9/30/09		2.268		3.731		1.799		1.0227		1.0373		1.0180		1.0227		1.037311		1.017992		September-09		$   1,145,624.07		$   1,156,025.09		$   1,138,322.57								$   1,142,762.40		3.1674%		$   36,195.70		$   3,016.31		$   36,286.34		1.0050377814				$   1,133,473.73		$   1,136,319.69		$   2,991.79		$   2,999.30		$   35,901.49				1.02000		3.620%		1.0015629611		$   12,065.80		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,156,025.09		2.42%		$   27,975.81		2.798%

		9/30/09		to 		10/31/09		-0.536		-1.859		-2.256		0.9946		0.9814		0.9774		0.9946		0.981413		0.977439		October-09		$   1,139,480.12		$   1,134,538.05		$   1,112,640.87								$   1,135,686.60		3.2626%		$   37,052.99		$   3,087.75		$   37,176.76		1.024538661				$   1,123,466.14		$   1,127,233.84		$   3,054.52		$   3,064.77		$   36,654.28				0.99200		3.705%		1.0209683054		$   15,120.32		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,134,538.05		2.26%		$   25,640.56		2.564%

		10/31/09		to 		11/30/09		5.957		5.994		5.905		1.0596		1.0599		1.0590		1.0596		1.059941		1.059049		November-09		$   1,207,363.25		$   1,202,543.40		$   1,178,341.20								$   1,202,340.95		3.0657%		$   36,860.57		$   3,071.71		$   37,014.54		0.9956367019				$   1,186,351.29		$   1,191,332.89		$   3,030.86		$   3,043.59		$   36,370.37				1.05686		3.686%		0.9922543556		$   18,151.19		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,202,543.40		2.12%		$   25,493.92		2.549%

		11/30/09		to 		12/31/09		2.075		1.931		-1.199		1.0208		1.0193		0.9880		1.0208		1.019313		0.988011		December-09		$   1,232,421.65		$   1,225,768.12		$   1,164,214.07		23.24%		22.58%		16.42%		$   1,226,272.36		2.9390%		$   36,039.81		$   3,003.32		$   36,220.54		0.9785489209				$   1,206,936.10		$   1,213,027.72		$   2,955.96		$   2,970.88		$   35,471.53				1.01821		3.604%		0.9752863601		$   21,107.15		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,225,768.12		2.18%		$   26,721.75		2.672%

		12/31/09		to 		1/31/10		-3.262		-3.597		-1.977		0.9674		0.9640		0.9802		0.9674		0.964029		0.980231		January-10		$   1,192,223.72		$   1,181,676.01		$   1,141,198.72								$   1,185,286.44		3.1313%		$   37,115.16		$   3,092.93		$   37,332.39		1.0306967062				$   1,163,642.97		$   1,170,506.40		$   3,036.45		$   3,054.36		$   36,437.44				0.96495		3.712%		1.0272305298		$   24,143.60		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,181,676.01		2.05%		$   24,224.36		2.422%

		1/31/10		to 		2/28/10		2.395		3.096		1.258		1.0240		1.0310		1.0126		1.0240		1.030956		1.012581		February-10		$   1,220,777.95		$   1,218,255.98		$   1,155,556.14								$   1,212,663.13		3.5140%		$   42,612.39		$   3,551.03		$   42,897.54		1.1490701475				$   1,187,485.83		$   1,195,504.04		$   3,477.31		$   3,500.79		$   41,727.67				1.02136		4.261%		1.1451867369		$   27,620.90		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,218,255.98		1.84%		$   22,415.91		2.242%

		2/28/10		to 		3/31/10		5.171		6.035		5.669		1.0517		1.0603		1.0567		1.0517		1.060347		1.056693		March-10		$   1,283,900.70		$   1,291,774.07		$   1,221,068.09								$   1,274,303.48		3.3797%		$   43,067.30		$   3,588.94		$   43,391.65		1.0115185087				$   1,244,371.99		$   1,253,842.65		$   3,504.64		$   3,531.32		$   42,055.71				1.04880		4.307%		1.0078615289		$   31,125.55		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,291,774.07		1.81%		$   23,381.11		2.338%

		3/31/10		to 		4/30/10		1.103		1.578		0.922		1.0110		1.0158		1.0092		1.0110		1.015780		1.009215		April-10		$   1,298,057.93		$   1,312,158.27		$   1,232,320.23								$   1,287,281.25		3.4767%		$   44,755.47		$   3,729.62		$   45,130.14		1.040065117				$   1,253,543.22		$   1,264,163.79		$   3,631.87		$   3,662.64		$   43,582.48				1.00823		4.476%		1.0363035242		$   34,757.42		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,312,158.27		1.99%		$   26,111.95		2.611%

		4/30/10		to 		5/31/10		-6.878		-7.985		-8.435		0.9312		0.9202		0.9156		0.9312		0.920152		0.915646		May-10		$   1,208,776.29		$   1,207,385.05		$   1,128,369.09								$   1,197,741.89		3.6133%		$   43,277.58		$   3,606.46		$   43,676.28		0.96778505				$   1,162,721.72		$   1,173,581.55		$   3,501.02		$   3,533.72		$   42,012.21				0.92835		4.328%		0.9639700183		$   38,258.44		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,207,385.05		2.12%		$   25,596.56		2.560%

		5/31/10		to 		6/30/10		-4.108		-5.236		-5.112		0.9589		0.9476		0.9489		0.9589		0.947645		0.948882		June-10		$   1,159,122.62		$   1,144,172.41		$   1,070,689.12								$   1,147,584.37		3.7495%		$   43,028.94		$   3,585.74		$   43,461.57		0.9950840508				$   1,110,532.63		$   1,121,872.58		$   3,469.97		$   3,505.41		$   41,639.68				0.95594		4.303%		0.9911328155		$   41,728.41		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,144,172.41		2.01%		$   22,997.87		2.300%

		6/30/10		to 		7/31/10		7.334		7.006		7.451		1.0733		1.0701		1.0745		1.0733		1.070059		1.074509		July-10		$   1,244,130.67		$   1,224,331.98		$   1,150,465.09								$   1,230,719.77		3.4387%		$   42,321.05		$   3,526.75		$   42,782.21		0.9843687774				$   1,187,516.78		$   1,200,678.80		$   3,402.95		$   3,440.67		$   40,835.42				1.07025		4.232%		0.9806852553		$   45,131.36		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,224,331.98		2.13%		$   26,078.27		2.608%

		7/31/10		to 		8/31/10		-2.734		-4.515		-3.043		0.9727		0.9549		0.9696		0.9727		0.954853		0.969569		August-10		$   1,210,117.73		$   1,169,057.07		$   1,115,455.29								$   1,196,075.90		3.5498%		$   42,458.56		$   3,538.21		$   42,957.02		1.0040860395				$   1,150,688.93		$   1,164,450.83		$   3,403.95		$   3,444.66		$   40,847.40				0.96983		4.246%		1.0002935816		$   48,535.31		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,169,057.07		1.97%		$   23,030.42		2.303%

		8/31/10		to 		9/30/10		6.104		8.924		6.799		1.0610		1.0892		1.0680		1.0610		1.089240		1.067993		September-10		$   1,283,979.78		$   1,273,383.72		$   1,191,298.44								$   1,268,023.32		3.3825%		$   42,890.40		$   3,574.20		$   43,430.12		1.0110133333				$   1,216,505.07		$   1,232,121.56		$   3,428.98		$   3,473.00		$   41,147.82				1.05811		4.289%		1.0073544533		$   51,964.30		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,273,383.72		1.94%		$   24,703.64		2.470%

		9/30/10		to 		10/31/10		2.774		3.805		2.420		1.0277		1.0380		1.0242		1.0277		1.038048		1.024200		October-10		$   1,319,593.43		$   1,321,833.42		$   1,220,127.86								$   1,302,108.39		3.3044%		$   43,027.25		$   3,585.60		$   43,605.03		1.0040274079				$   1,245,779.19		$   1,262,867.84		$   3,430.49		$   3,477.55		$   41,165.89				1.02495		4.303%		1.0004393221		$   55,394.79		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,321,833.42		1.97%		$   26,040.12		2.604%

		10/31/10		to 		11/30/10		-1.315		0.012		-1.307		0.9869		1.0001		0.9869		0.9869		1.000120		0.986930		November-10		$   1,302,245.31		$   1,321,992.04		$   1,204,180.79								$   1,283,919.31		3.3861%		$   43,475.08		$   3,622.92		$   44,095.62		1.0112507793				$   1,224,949.34		$   1,242,834.97		$   3,456.52		$   3,506.99		$   41,478.29				0.98414		4.348%		1.007588653		$   58,851.31		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,321,992.04		1.88%		$   24,853.45		2.485%

		11/30/10		to 		12/31/10		5.633		6.684		7.604		1.0563		1.0668		1.0760		1.0563		1.066837		1.076044		December-10		$   1,375,604.41		$   1,410,350.03		$   1,295,751.52		11.62%		15.06%		11.30%		$   1,355,115.86		3.1108%		$   42,154.60		$   3,512.88		$   42,791.95		0.9704353249				$   1,289,422.20		$   1,309,390.80		$   3,342.58		$   3,394.35		$   40,111.02				1.05355		4.215%		0.9670364771		$   62,193.90		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,410,350.03		1.84%		$   25,950.44		2.595%

		12/31/10		to 		1/31/11		0.588		2.370		3.017		1.0059		1.0237		1.0302		1.0059		1.023697		1.030166		January-11		$   1,383,698.84		$   1,443,771.09		$   1,334,839.16								$   1,361,953.82		3.1019%		$   42,246.81		$   3,520.57		$   42,921.32		1.0030233523				$   1,292,588.87		$   1,313,753.03		$   3,341.26		$   3,395.97		$   40,095.16				1.00333		4.225%		0.9996047147		$   65,535.16		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,443,771.09		1.81%		$   26,132.26		2.613%

		1/31/11		to 		2/28/11		3.336		3.425		3.404		1.0334		1.0343		1.0340		1.0334		1.034251		1.034038		February-11		$   1,429,855.21		$   1,493,221.69		$   1,380,274.41								$   1,406,212.01		3.0324%		$   42,642.22		$   3,553.52		$   43,359.18		1.0102013851				$   1,331,254.49		$   1,354,234.93		$   3,364.10		$   3,422.17		$   40,369.20				1.03081		4.264%		1.0068346417		$   68,899.26		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,493,221.69		1.83%		$   27,325.96		2.733%

		2/28/11		to 		3/31/11		1.069		0.040		0.317		1.0107		1.0004		1.0032		1.0107		1.000403		1.003167		March-11		$   1,445,137.49		$   1,493,823.46		$   1,384,645.74								$   1,420,057.22		3.0370%		$   43,126.77		$   3,593.90		$   43,888.45		1.0122065437				$   1,341,000.40		$   1,365,344.88		$   3,393.82		$   3,455.43		$   40,725.83				1.00820		4.313%		1.0088343357		$   72,293.08		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,493,823.46		1.80%		$   26,888.82		2.689%

		3/31/11		to 		4/30/11		4.079		2.961		3.059		1.0408		1.0296		1.0306		1.0408		1.029607		1.030593		April-11		$   1,504,081.76		$   1,538,051.09		$   1,427,006.21								$   1,476,746.87		2.9499%		$   43,562.20		$   3,630.18		$   44,368.55		1.0109391011				$   1,391,143.05		$   1,417,640.75		$   3,419.75		$   3,484.89		$   41,037.00				1.03830		4.356%		1.0076404703		$   75,712.83		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,538,051.09		1.86%		$   28,607.75		2.861%

		4/30/11		to 		5/31/11		0.507		-1.132		-2.165		1.0051		0.9887		0.9784		1.0051		0.988677		0.978354		May-11		$   1,511,708.79		$   1,520,635.74		$   1,396,117.23								$   1,482,998.43		2.9789%		$   44,177.70		$   3,681.47		$   45,032.96		1.0149748856				$   1,393,615.32		$   1,421,409.70		$   3,459.59		$   3,528.58		$   41,515.02				1.00266		4.418%		1.0116486884		$   79,172.41		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,520,635.74		1.91%		$   29,044.14		2.904%

		5/31/11		to 		6/30/11		-0.964		-1.667		-1.956		0.9904		0.9833		0.9804		0.9904		0.983330		0.980444		June-11		$   1,497,138.64		$   1,495,286.74		$   1,368,814.76								$   1,467,481.08		3.0862%		$   45,290.09		$   3,774.17		$   46,205.39		1.0260349732				$   1,375,576.53		$   1,404,250.29		$   3,537.81		$   3,611.55		$   42,453.69				0.98793		4.529%		1.022610215		$   82,710.22		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,495,286.74		1.97%		$   29,457.15		2.946%

		6/30/11		to 		7/31/11		-2.977		-2.034		-3.701		0.9702		0.9797		0.9630		0.9702		0.979659		0.962995		July-11		$   1,452,561.50		$   1,464,871.11		$   1,318,161.77								$   1,422,600.49		3.3917%		$   48,250.80		$   4,020.90		$   49,267.00		1.0662607876				$   1,329,971.84		$   1,358,901.08		$   3,759.09		$   3,840.86		$   45,109.09				0.96771		4.825%		1.0625481486		$   86,469.31		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,464,871.11		2.12%		$   31,055.27		3.106%

		7/31/11		to 		8/31/11		-2.044		-5.433		-6.150		0.9796		0.9457		0.9385		0.9796		0.945670		0.938504		August-11		$   1,422,869.91		$   1,385,284.67		$   1,237,100.10								$   1,392,360.06		3.3976%		$   47,306.65		$   3,942.22		$   48,343.25		0.9812501801				$   1,297,944.47		$   1,327,364.90		$   3,674.90		$   3,758.20		$   44,098.80				0.97679		4.731%		0.9776035081		$   90,144.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,385,284.67		2.30%		$   31,861.55		3.186%

		8/31/11		to 		9/30/11		-4.512		-7.030		-7.248		0.9549		0.9297		0.9275		0.9549		0.929704		0.927518		September-11		$   1,358,663.70		$   1,287,904.70		$   1,147,432.61								$   1,328,422.66		3.5814%		$   47,576.27		$   3,964.69		$   48,659.32		1.006538026				$   1,234,670.81		$   1,263,793.40		$   3,684.89		$   3,771.80		$   44,218.63				0.95211		4.758%		1.0027172229		$   93,829.10		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,287,904.70		2.07%		$   26,659.63		2.666%

		9/30/11		to 		10/31/11		7.900		10.929		9.923		1.0790		1.1093		1.0992		1.0790		1.109292		1.099225		October-11		$   1,465,991.63		$   1,428,662.38		$   1,261,286.61								$   1,432,167.21		3.3739%		$   48,320.35		$   4,026.70		$   49,461.56		1.0164869159				$   1,327,411.90		$   1,359,942.14		$   3,732.16		$   3,823.63		$   44,785.98				1.07608		4.832%		1.0128305763		$   97,561.26		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,428,662.38		2.12%		$   30,287.64		3.029%

		10/31/11		to 		11/30/11		0.688		-0.222		-0.865		1.0069		0.9978		0.9914		1.0069		0.997780		0.991353		November-11		$   1,476,081.55		$   1,425,490.75		$   1,250,380.26								$   1,440,822.65		3.3726%		$   48,593.68		$   4,049.47		$   49,782.84		1.0064954434				$   1,331,705.19		$   1,365,570.00		$   3,742.80		$   3,837.97		$   44,913.55				1.00414		4.859%		1.0028485104		$   101,304.06		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,425,490.75		2.12%		$   30,220.40		3.022%

		11/30/11		to 		12/31/11		2.554		1.021		2.600		1.0255		1.0102		1.0260		1.0255		1.010210		1.026000		December-11		$   1,513,776.67		$   1,440,045.01		$   1,282,890.15		10.04%		2.11%		-0.99%		$   1,476,386.01		3.3171%		$   48,972.65		$   4,081.05		$   50,212.92		1.0086391945				$   1,360,835.56		$   1,396,700.16		$   3,761.65		$   3,860.79		$   45,139.77				1.02280		4.897%		1.0050367464		$   105,065.71		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,440,045.01		2.05%		$   29,520.92		2.952%

		12/31/11		to 		1/31/12		1.672		4.481		2.065		1.0167		1.0448		1.0206		1.0167		1.044812		1.020647		January-12		$   1,539,081.42		$   1,504,576.30		$   1,309,377.98								$   1,499,814.83		3.4663%		$   51,987.33		$   4,332.28		$   53,348.41		1.0624439084				$   1,378,672.19		$   1,416,286.17		$   3,982.35		$   4,091.00		$   47,788.23				1.01402		5.199%		1.0586724037		$   109,048.06		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,504,576.30		2.01%		$   30,241.98		3.024%

		1/31/12		to 		2/29/12		2.471		4.324		2.768		1.0247		1.0432		1.0277		1.0247		1.043242		1.027680		February-12		$   1,577,112.57		$   1,569,637.19		$   1,345,621.56								$   1,535,594.96		3.4207%		$   52,528.05		$   4,377.34		$   53,948.24		1.0112436358				$   1,407,583.27		$   1,447,300.66		$   4,012.43		$   4,125.65		$   48,149.16				1.02190		5.253%		1.0075527274		$   113,060.49		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,569,637.19		1.96%		$   30,764.89		3.076%

		2/29/12		to 		3/31/12		2.928		3.285		2.359		1.0293		1.0329		1.0236		1.0293		1.032853		1.023593		March-12		$   1,623,290.34		$   1,621,204.48		$   1,377,368.81								$   1,579,239.97		3.3499%		$   52,903.29		$   4,408.61		$   54,378.94		1.0079835091				$   1,443,580.81		$   1,485,665.11		$   4,029.90		$   4,147.38		$   48,358.81				1.02651		5.290%		1.0043542486		$   117,090.39		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,621,204.48		1.99%		$   32,261.97		3.226%

		3/31/12		to 		4/30/12		0.212		-0.628		-0.686		1.0021		0.9937		0.9931		1.0021		0.993717		0.993144		April-12		$   1,626,726.93		$   1,611,018.45		$   1,367,925.57								$   1,581,264.48		3.3570%		$   53,083.43		$   4,423.62		$   54,609.62		1.0042420398				$   1,441,404.87		$   1,484,780.44		$   4,032.36		$   4,153.70		$   48,388.31				0.99940		5.308%		1.0006099825		$   121,122.75		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,611,018.45		2.16%		$   34,798.00		3.480%

		4/30/12		to 		5/31/12		-4.355		-6.010		-6.356		0.9564		0.9399		0.9364		0.9564		0.939901		0.936437		May-12		$   1,555,881.48		$   1,514,197.86		$   1,280,976.12								$   1,511,138.63		3.6147%		$   54,623.80		$   4,551.98		$   56,241.14		1.029876111				$   1,373,452.51		$   1,416,084.54		$   4,137.23		$   4,265.65		$   49,646.80				0.95373		5.462%		1.026008104		$   125,259.98		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,514,197.86		2.10%		$   31,798.15		3.180%

		5/31/12		to 		6/30/12		4.079		4.120		4.906		1.0408		1.0412		1.0491		1.0408		1.041204		1.049061		June-12		$   1,619,340.43		$   1,576,588.86		$   1,343,822.09								$   1,571,462.04		3.5200%		$   55,315.31		$   4,609.61		$   57,000.62		1.0135039902				$   1,424,145.81		$   1,469,704.43		$   4,177.48		$   4,311.12		$   50,129.79				1.03786		5.532%		1.009728523		$   129,437.46		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,576,588.86		2.09%		$   32,950.71		3.295%

		6/30/12		to 		7/31/12		2.152		1.389		1.191		1.0215		1.0139		1.0119		1.0215		1.013886		1.011913		July-12		$   1,654,183.23		$   1,598,481.38		$   1,359,831.04								$   1,603,936.92		3.4866%		$   55,922.64		$   4,660.22		$   57,674.52		1.0118226542				$   1,449,402.35		$   1,497,150.07		$   4,211.22		$   4,349.95		$   50,534.66				1.01867		5.592%		1.0080764016		$   133,648.69		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,598,481.38		2.11%		$   33,727.96		3.373%

		7/31/12		to 		8/31/12		1.112		2.254		1.110		1.0111		1.0225		1.0111		1.0111		1.022542		1.011096		August-12		$   1,672,573.65		$   1,634,514.35		$   1,374,919.73								$   1,620,417.26		3.5196%		$   57,032.62		$   4,752.72		$   58,868.33		1.0206990425				$   1,460,087.14		$   1,509,583.46		$   4,282.47		$   4,427.64		$   51,389.60				1.00830		5.703%		1.016917883		$   137,931.15		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,634,514.35		2.07%		$   33,834.45		3.383%

		8/31/12		to 		9/30/12		2.114		2.584		3.482		1.0211		1.0258		1.0348		1.0211		1.025839		1.034818		September-12		$   1,707,938.49		$   1,676,748.56		$   1,422,791.68								$   1,653,300.40		3.4991%		$   57,850.37		$   4,820.86		$   59,762.20		1.0151843275				$   1,485,437.80		$   1,537,219.57		$   4,331.39		$   4,482.38		$   51,976.72				1.01831		5.785%		1.0114248672		$   142,262.54		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,676,748.56		2.13%		$   35,714.74		3.571%

		9/30/12		to 		10/31/12		0.441		-1.846		-0.756		1.0044		0.9815		0.9924		1.0044		0.981536		0.992437		October-12		$   1,715,464.07		$   1,645,789.08		$   1,412,031.11								$   1,659,201.41		3.5214%		$   58,426.33		$   4,868.86		$   60,407.53		1.0107983105				$   1,486,411.89		$   1,539,661.53		$   4,361.82		$   4,518.08		$   52,341.80				1.00159		5.843%		1.0070239637		$   146,624.36		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,645,789.08		2.19%		$   36,042.78		3.604%

		10/31/12		to 		11/30/12		-0.162		0.580		-2.191		0.9984		1.0058		0.9781		0.9984		1.005799		0.978094		November-12		$   1,712,680.57		$   1,655,333.01		$   1,381,099.16								$   1,655,128.77		3.5853%		$   59,340.63		$   4,945.05		$   61,404.01		1.0164958963				$   1,478,405.20		$   1,532,801.46		$   4,417.05		$   4,579.57		$   53,004.63				0.99554		5.934%		1.0126635915		$   151,041.41		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,655,333.01		2.24%		$   37,079.46		3.708%

		11/30/12		to 		12/31/12		0.922		0.908		1.545		1.0092		1.0091		1.0154		1.0092		1.009075		1.015446		December-12		$   1,728,471.99		$   1,670,355.15		$   1,402,431.61		14.18%		15.99%		9.32%		$   1,668,997.56		3.5719%		$   59,615.36		$   4,967.95		$   61,739.74		1.0054675947				$   1,486,379.80		$   1,542,517.30		$   4,424.37		$   4,591.46		$   53,092.39				1.00634		5.962%		1.0016555805		$   155,465.78		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,670,355.15		2.15%		$   35,912.64		3.591%

		12/31/12		to 		1/31/13		5.748		5.179		5.345		1.0575		1.0518		1.0535		1.0575		1.051791		1.053454		January-13		$   1,827,816.57		$   1,756,864.52		$   1,477,397.19								$   1,763,453.06		3.2715%		$   57,691.83		$   4,807.65		$   59,797.49		0.9685413817				$   1,566,079.52		$   1,626,749.69		$   4,269.56		$   4,434.96		$   51,234.70				1.05461		5.769%		0.9650102641		$   159,735.34		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,756,864.52		2.17%		$   38,123.96		3.812%

		1/31/13		to 		2/28/13		2.733		1.357		0.965		1.0273		1.0136		1.0097		1.0273		1.013569		1.009654		February-13		$   1,877,766.98		$   1,780,703.41		$   1,491,659.99								$   1,810,134.84		3.1659%		$   57,307.53		$   4,775.63		$   59,448.71		0.994167246				$   1,603,270.47		$   1,666,935.81		$   4,229.86		$   4,397.83		$   50,758.35				1.02470		5.731%		0.9907027004		$   163,965.20		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,780,703.41		2.10%		$   37,394.77		3.739%

		2/28/13		to 		3/31/13		4.951		3.751		3.367		1.0495		1.0375		1.0337		1.0495		1.037505		1.033670		March-13		$   1,970,737.67		$   1,847,488.69		$   1,541,884.18								$   1,898,173.85		3.0855%		$   58,567.23		$   4,880.60		$   60,806.15		1.0228338794				$   1,677,021.94		$   1,745,238.11		$   4,311.97		$   4,487.37		$   51,743.70				1.04697		5.857%		1.0194124509		$   168,277.18		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,847,488.69		2.08%		$   38,427.76		3.843%

		3/31/13		to 		4/30/13		2.594		1.927		1.822		1.0259		1.0193		1.0182		1.0259		1.019265		1.018216		April-13		$   2,021,856.15		$   1,883,080.56		$   1,569,971.14								$   1,945,787.27		3.0707%		$   59,749.81		$   4,979.15		$   62,085.67		1.0210425809				$   1,714,779.64		$   1,786,195.44		$   4,388.02		$   4,570.76		$   52,656.19				1.02347		5.975%		1.0176349058		$   172,665.19		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,883,080.56		2.08%		$   39,168.08		3.917%

		4/30/13		to 		5/31/13		0.068		2.338		2.197		1.0007		1.0234		1.0220		1.0007		1.023380		1.021966		May-13		$   2,023,240.29		$   1,927,106.99		$   1,604,457.13								$   1,945,496.74		3.0571%		$   59,476.49		$   4,956.37		$   61,853.22		0.9962558872				$   1,710,139.25		$   1,783,030.23		$   4,356.77		$   4,542.47		$   52,281.29				0.99823		5.948%		0.9928801832		$   177,021.97		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,927,106.99		2.14%		$   41,240.09		4.124%

		5/31/13		to 		6/30/13		-0.147		-1.343		-1.260		0.9985		0.9866		0.9874		0.9985		0.986574		0.987402		June-13		$   2,020,269.06		$   1,901,233.65		$   1,584,244.17								$   1,941,020.80		3.1394%		$   60,935.54		$   5,077.96		$   63,423.43		1.0253860707				$   1,701,851.65		$   1,776,054.98		$   4,452.26		$   4,646.39		$   53,427.17				0.99609		6.094%		1.0219176328		$   181,474.23		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,901,233.65		2.05%		$   38,975.29		3.898%

		6/30/13		to 		7/31/13		4.633		5.088		4.570		1.0463		1.0509		1.0457		1.0463		1.050884		1.045695		July-13		$   2,113,873.99		$   1,997,976.02		$   1,656,636.21								$   2,029,261.47		3.0581%		$   62,057.49		$   5,171.46		$   64,645.06		1.0192614804				$   1,774,770.90		$   1,853,892.50		$   4,522.90		$   4,724.54		$   54,274.84				1.04383		6.206%		1.0158657762		$   185,997.13		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,997,976.02		2.15%		$   42,956.48		4.296%

		7/31/13		to 		8/31/13		-3.748		-2.897		-4.629		0.9625		0.9710		0.9537		0.9625		0.971028		0.953713		August-13		$   2,034,638.48		$   1,940,090.66		$   1,579,955.49								$   1,951,569.88		3.1928%		$   62,309.09		$   5,192.42		$   64,961.28		1.0048917038				$   1,702,303.51		$   1,779,879.13		$   4,529.22		$   4,735.62		$   54,350.60				0.96008		6.231%		1.0013958714		$   190,526.35		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,940,090.66		2.09%		$   40,547.89		4.055%

		8/31/13		to 		9/30/13		2.339		3.136		1.228		1.0234		1.0314		1.0123		1.0234		1.031362		1.012277		September-13		$   2,082,228.15		$   2,000,935.78		$   1,599,352.61								$   1,995,552.24		3.2087%		$   64,031.31		$   5,335.94		$   66,812.48		1.0284970156				$   1,736,142.74		$   1,816,980.82		$   4,642.30		$   4,858.46		$   55,707.64				1.02085		6.403%		1.0249682452		$   195,168.65		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,000,935.78		2.02%		$   40,418.90		4.042%

		9/30/13		to 		10/31/13		4.527		4.596		3.959		1.0453		1.0460		1.0396		1.0453		1.045963		1.039589		October-13		$   2,176,490.93		$   2,092,904.79		$   1,662,669.38								$   2,084,152.95		3.1365%		$   65,369.13		$   5,447.43		$   68,265.30		1.0217446752				$   1,808,587.46		$   1,894,593.51		$   4,727.17		$   4,951.97		$   56,726.06				1.04272		6.537%		1.0182816624		$   199,895.83		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,092,904.79		1.97%		$   41,230.22		4.123%

		10/31/13		to 		11/30/13		2.273		3.047		2.902		1.0227		1.0305		1.0290		1.0227		1.030468		1.029018		November-13		$   2,225,953.57		$   2,156,671.42		$   1,710,916.72								$   2,129,740.87		3.0833%		$   65,666.17		$   5,472.18		$   68,632.69		1.0053817779				$   1,843,424.54		$   1,932,922.62		$   4,736.52		$   4,966.47		$   56,838.19				1.02023		6.567%		1.0019766894		$   204,632.34		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,156,671.42		1.89%		$   40,761.09		4.076%

		11/30/13		to 		12/31/13		1.921		2.525		2.650		1.0192		1.0252		1.0265		1.0192		1.025248		1.026495		December-13		$   2,268,717.65		$   2,211,123.06		$   1,756,247.45		31.26%		32.37%		25.23%		$   2,168,847.67		3.0791%		$   66,780.57		$   5,565.05		$   69,855.65		1.0178189535				$   1,872,541.37		$   1,965,320.59		$   4,804.76		$   5,042.82		$   57,657.06				1.01676		6.678%		1.0144070085		$   209,437.10		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,211,123.06		1.98%		$   43,780.24		4.378%

		12/31/13		to 		1/31/14		-3.685		-3.457		-4.343		0.9632		0.9654		0.9566		0.9632		0.965426		0.956571		January-14		$   2,185,120.13		$   2,134,675.69		$   1,679,975.38								$   2,087,189.37		3.2159%		$   67,121.22		$   5,593.44		$   70,270.55		1.0059393153				$   1,797,238.41		$   1,888,097.86		$   4,816.40		$   5,059.89		$   57,796.79				0.96071		6.712%		1.0024233771		$   214,253.50		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,134,675.69		1.94%		$   41,412.71		4.141%

		1/31/14		to 		2/28/14		3.903		4.574		3.031		1.0390		1.0457		1.0303		1.0390		1.045735		1.030307		February-14		$   2,270,411.81		$   2,232,305.08		$   1,730,890.40								$   2,166,851.32		3.1205%		$   67,615.82		$   5,634.65		$   70,847.39		1.0082089136				$   1,861,021.39		$   1,956,979.50		$   4,839.38		$   5,088.90		$   58,072.51				1.03648		6.762%		1.0047705196		$   219,092.87		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,232,305.08		1.94%		$   43,306.72		4.331%

		2/28/14		to 		3/31/14		2.201		0.841		2.729		1.0220		1.0084		1.0273		1.0220		1.008408		1.027289		March-14		$   2,320,389.54		$   2,251,074.30		$   1,778,124.67								$   2,212,703.95		3.1061%		$   68,728.93		$   5,727.41		$   72,073.76		1.0173100057				$   1,895,567.03		$   1,995,218.38		$   4,906.53		$   5,164.47		$   58,878.32				1.01954		6.873%		1.0138759827		$   223,999.40		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,251,074.30		1.95%		$   43,895.95		4.390%

		3/31/14		to 		4/30/14		1.369		0.739		1.468		1.0137		1.0074		1.0147		1.0137		1.007389		1.014679		April-14		$   2,352,144.77		$   2,267,707.49		$   1,804,225.76								$   2,241,116.32		3.0917%		$   69,288.65		$   5,774.05		$   72,721.32		1.0089846493				$   1,915,004.74		$   2,017,617.02		$   4,933.85		$   5,198.23		$   59,206.25				1.01123		6.929%		1.0055695571		$   228,933.25		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,267,707.49		1.93%		$   43,766.75		4.377%

		4/30/14		to 		5/31/14		1.327		2.347		0.555		1.0133		1.0235		1.0056		1.0133		1.023466		1.005552		May-14		$   2,383,363.44		$   2,320,921.52		$   1,814,242.82								$   2,268,968.99		3.0707%		$   69,673.12		$   5,806.09		$   73,185.83		1.0063875672				$   1,933,874.74		$   2,039,461.84		$   4,948.62		$   5,218.80		$   59,383.40				1.01083		6.967%		1.0029921306		$   233,881.87		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,320,921.52		1.91%		$   44,329.60		4.433%

		5/31/14		to 		6/30/14		1.549		2.066		1.809		1.0155		1.0207		1.0181		1.0155		1.020658		1.018087		June-14		$   2,420,275.75		$   2,368,867.11		$   1,847,057.03								$   2,302,189.52		3.0248%		$   69,636.65		$   5,803.05		$   73,208.52		1.0003100901				$   1,957,244.58		$   2,066,099.36		$   4,933.56		$   5,207.95		$   59,202.75				1.01306		6.964%		0.9969579314		$   238,815.43		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,368,867.11		1.95%		$   46,192.91		4.619%

		6/30/14		to 		7/31/14		-2.189		-1.379		-1.059		0.9781		0.9862		0.9894		0.9781		0.986208		0.989408		July-14		$   2,367,305.01		$   2,336,195.70		$   1,827,493.00								$   2,249,926.74		3.1054%		$   69,868.60		$   5,822.38		$   73,513.63		1.0041676532				$   1,907,883.06		$   2,015,946.65		$   4,937.24		$   5,216.89		$   59,246.87				0.97573		6.987%		1.0007451932		$   243,752.67		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,336,195.70		1.90%		$   44,387.72		4.439%

		7/31/14		to 		8/31/14		4.131		4.000		2.669		1.0413		1.0400		1.0267		1.0413		1.040001		1.026693		August-14		$   2,465,103.60		$   2,429,645.86		$   1,876,274.27								$   2,340,923.78		3.0081%		$   70,416.98		$   5,868.08		$   74,152.42		1.0086893614				$   1,980,113.21		$   2,094,292.61		$   4,963.62		$   5,249.84		$   59,563.49				1.03886		7.042%		1.0053441382		$   248,716.30		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,429,645.86		1.96%		$   47,621.06		4.762%

		8/31/14		to 		9/30/14		-0.846		-1.402		-2.030		0.9915		0.9860		0.9797		0.9915		0.985978		0.979697		September-14		$   2,444,252.29		$   2,395,577.37		$   1,838,180.27								$   2,319,188.59		3.0403%		$   70,511.15		$   5,875.93		$   74,313.51		1.0021723865				$   1,956,768.61		$   2,071,614.21		$   4,957.70		$   5,248.67		$   59,492.36				0.98917		7.051%		0.9988057401		$   253,673.99		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,395,577.37		1.92%		$   45,995.09		4.600%

		9/30/14		to 		10/31/14		3.043		2.442		0.464		1.0304		1.0244		1.0046		1.0304		1.024420		1.004636		October-14		$   2,518,634.66		$   2,454,077.37		$   1,846,702.08								$   2,387,773.60		2.9827%		$   71,220.20		$   5,935.02		$   75,123.40		1.0108983628				$   2,009,682.27		$   2,129,698.93		$   4,995.24		$   5,293.55		$   59,942.86				1.02804		7.122%		1.0075724327		$   258,669.23		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,454,077.37		1.92%		$   47,118.29		4.712%

		10/31/14		to 		11/30/14		2.757		2.688		0.928		1.0276		1.0269		1.0093		1.0276		1.026882		1.009281		November-14		$   2,588,074.05		$   2,520,047.87		$   1,863,841.32								$   2,451,560.45		2.9132%		$   71,419.45		$   5,951.62		$   75,396.40		1.0036339438				$   2,058,377.73		$   2,183,420.03		$   4,997.10		$   5,300.66		$   59,965.15				1.02522		7.142%		1.0003719186		$   263,666.33		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,520,047.87		1.95%		$   49,140.93		4.914%

		11/30/14		to 		12/31/14		-0.176		-0.257		0.045		0.9982		0.9974		1.0005		0.9982		0.997427		1.000454		December-14		$   2,583,531.78		$   2,513,563.79		$   1,864,687.50		13.88%		13.68%		6.17%		$   2,445,218.39		2.9288%		$   71,615.68		$   5,967.97		$   75,666.61		1.0035839065				$   2,048,059.88		$   2,174,590.86		$   4,998.64		$   5,307.46		$   59,983.68				0.99596		7.162%		1.0003089496		$   268,664.97		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,513,563.79		2.02%		$   50,773.99		5.077%

		12/31/14		to 		1/31/15		-4.120		-3.002		-4.768		0.9588		0.9700		0.9523		0.9588		0.969982		0.952322		January-15		$   2,477,080.94		$   2,438,111.63		$   1,775,782.93								$   2,342,512.84		3.1008%		$   72,636.89		$   6,053.07		$   76,809.59		1.0151055067				$   1,957,041.55		$   2,079,991.22		$   5,057.01		$   5,374.72		$   60,684.15				0.95650		7.264%		1.0116777299		$   273,721.98		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,438,111.63		1.95%		$   47,543.18		4.754%

		1/31/15		to 		2/28/15		4.727		5.747		4.783		1.0473		1.0575		1.0478		1.0473		1.057470		1.047827		February-15		$   2,594,180.08		$   2,578,229.91		$   1,860,713.30								$   2,451,206.17		2.9996%		$   73,525.55		$   6,127.13		$   77,814.15		1.0130784945				$   2,042,796.09		$   2,173,261.72		$   5,106.25		$   5,432.37		$   61,275.02				1.04484		7.353%		1.0097367071		$   278,828.23		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,578,229.91		2.00%		$   51,564.60		5.156%

		2/28/15		to 		3/31/15		-0.337		-1.581		-1.969		0.9966		0.9842		0.9803		0.9966		0.984188		0.980314		March-15		$   2,585,436.63		$   2,537,462.94		$   1,824,083.30								$   2,440,908.81		3.0288%		$   73,929.24		$   6,160.77		$   78,306.64		1.0063290852				$   2,029,112.44		$   2,160,830.69		$   5,121.41		$   5,453.86		$   61,456.92				0.99428		7.393%		1.0029686154		$   283,949.64		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,537,462.94		1.99%		$   50,495.51		5.050%

		3/31/15		to 		4/30/15		0.662		0.959		2.572		1.0066		1.0096		1.0257		1.0066		1.009590		1.025722		April-15		$   2,602,563.08		$   2,561,797.21		$   1,871,002.37								$   2,455,030.31		3.0295%		$   74,375.66		$   6,197.97		$   78,845.20		1.0068775468				$   2,035,734.42		$   2,170,023.05		$   5,139.42		$   5,478.44		$   61,673.00				1.00425		7.438%		1.0035159852		$   289,089.06		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,561,797.21		1.99%		$   50,979.76		5.098%

		4/30/15		to 		5/31/15		0.988		1.286		0.207		1.0099		1.0129		1.0021		1.0099		1.012861		1.002073		May-15		$   2,628,268.15		$   2,594,744.48		$   1,874,880.96								$   2,477,212.16		3.0518%		$   75,599.94		$   6,299.99		$   80,209.89		1.0173084815				$   2,048,992.68		$   2,186,316.58		$   5,210.96		$   5,560.20		$   62,531.47				1.00751		7.560%		1.0139196645		$   294,300.01		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,594,744.48		2.05%		$   53,192.26		5.319%

		5/31/15		to 		6/30/15		-2.653		-1.936		-2.534		0.9735		0.9806		0.9747		0.9735		0.980642		0.974657		June-15		$   2,558,542.01		$   2,544,515.42		$   1,827,365.85								$   2,409,483.85		3.1595%		$   76,128.30		$   6,344.03		$   80,837.84		1.0078288443				$   1,987,765.51		$   2,123,104.15		$   5,233.67		$   5,590.00		$   62,804.00				0.97109		7.613%		1.0043582415		$   299,533.68		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,544,515.42		2.02%		$   51,399.21		5.140%

		6/30/15		to 		7/31/15		3.018		2.095		0.336		1.0302		1.0210		1.0034		1.0302		1.020954		1.003359		July-15		$   2,635,769.31		$   2,597,833.19		$   1,833,503.97								$   2,480,143.46		3.0146%		$   74,766.62		$   6,230.55		$   79,458.13		0.9829324186				$   2,040,828.66		$   2,181,954.48		$   5,126.92		$   5,481.45		$   61,523.00				1.02772		7.477%		0.9796032279		$   304,660.60		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,597,833.19		2.18%		$   56,632.76		5.663%

		7/31/15		to 		8/31/15		-5.739		-6.034		-6.185		0.9426		0.9397		0.9381		0.9426		0.939662		0.938149		August-15		$   2,484,506.39		$   2,441,085.13		$   1,720,099.92								$   2,335,863.50		3.2550%		$   76,031.96		$   6,336.00		$   80,870.27		1.0177720675				$   1,916,982.77		$   2,051,608.41		$   5,199.79		$   5,564.96		$   62,397.47				0.94026		7.603%		1.0142136985		$   309,860.39		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,441,085.13		2.25%		$   54,924.42		5.492%

		8/31/15		to 		9/30/15		-1.380		-2.474		-2.301		0.9862		0.9753		0.9770		0.9862		0.975261		0.976990		September-15		$   2,450,222.98		$   2,380,695.13		$   1,680,520.42								$   2,301,711.50		3.3391%		$   76,857.14		$   6,404.76		$   81,816.13		1.0116961368				$   1,883,759.65		$   2,018,098.72		$   5,241.77		$   5,615.58		$   62,901.19				0.98367		7.686%		1.0080727671		$   315,102.15		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,380,695.13		2.09%		$   49,756.53		4.976%

		9/30/15		to 		10/31/15		7.830		8.435		7.350		1.0783		1.0844		1.0735		1.0783		1.084352		1.073499		October-15		$   2,642,069.64		$   2,581,511.52		$   1,804,036.99								$   2,479,861.79		3.1106%		$   77,137.92		$   6,428.16		$   82,183.52		1.0044903473				$   2,024,323.47		$   2,170,869.31		$   5,247.34		$   5,627.21		$   62,968.07				1.07570		7.714%		1.0010632876		$   320,349.49		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,581,511.52		2.10%		$   54,211.74		5.421%

		10/31/15		to 		11/30/15		0.558		0.298		0.092		1.0056		1.0030		1.0009		1.0056		1.002975		1.000916		November-15		$   2,656,815.47		$   2,589,191.52		$   1,805,689.49								$   2,491,624.22		3.1392%		$   78,216.90		$   6,518.07		$   83,402.57		1.0148333232				$   2,028,682.23		$   2,177,737.95		$   5,307.02		$   5,696.95		$   63,684.26				1.00316		7.822%		1.0113738144		$   325,656.51		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,589,191.52		2.15%		$   55,667.62		5.567%

		11/30/15		to 		12/31/15		-0.549		-1.586		-1.382		0.9945		0.9841		0.9862		0.9945		0.984138		0.986177		December-15		$   2,642,234.33		$   2,548,121.76		$   1,780,729.44		2.27%		1.37%		-4.50%		$   2,475,884.73		3.1900%		$   78,980.81		$   6,581.73		$   84,287.37		1.0106087699				$   2,010,564.53		$   2,160,479.07		$   5,344.76		$   5,743.28		$   64,137.08				0.99207		7.898%		1.0071104749		$   331,001.27		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,548,121.76		2.28%		$   58,097.18		5.810%

		12/31/15		to 		1/31/16		-2.702		-4.963		-3.610		0.9730		0.9504		0.9639		0.9730		0.950374		0.963898		January-16		$   2,570,853.30		$   2,421,668.67		$   1,716,441.55								$   2,406,990.20		3.3015%		$   79,466.85		$   6,622.24		$   84,876.79		1.006992965				$   1,949,277.80		$   2,096,768.09		$   5,362.95		$   5,768.74		$   64,355.46				0.97051		7.947%		1.0034048447		$   336,364.22		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,421,668.67		2.29%		$   55,456.21		5.546%

		1/31/16		to 		2/29/16		0.017		-0.135		-0.356		1.0002		0.9987		0.9964		1.0002		0.998653		0.996442		February-16		$   2,571,287.95		$   2,418,406.69		$   1,710,334.45								$   2,405,390.98		3.3203%		$   79,866.27		$   6,655.52		$   85,374.55		1.0058645277				$   1,942,624.21		$   2,091,759.63		$   5,375.08		$   5,787.73		$   64,501.01				0.99761		7.987%		1.0022616939		$   341,739.31		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,418,406.69		2.19%		$   52,963.11		5.296%

		2/29/16		to 		3/31/16		6.251		6.784		6.758		1.0625		1.0678		1.0676		1.0625		1.067836		1.067583		March-16		$   2,732,030.53		$   2,582,461.72		$   1,825,923.98								$   2,553,632.81		3.1752%		$   81,082.36		$   6,756.86		$   86,746.80		1.0160733232				$   2,056,975.58		$   2,217,149.69		$   5,442.72		$   5,866.54		$   65,312.62				1.05994		8.108%		1.0125828196		$   347,182.03		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,582,461.72		2.19%		$   56,555.91		5.656%

		3/31/16		to 		4/30/16		1.241		0.388		1.157		1.0124		1.0039		1.0116		1.0124		1.003879		1.011568		April-16		$   2,765,929.57		$   2,592,479.09		$   1,847,046.27								$   2,583,163.86		3.1698%		$   81,881.38		$   6,823.45		$   87,674.71		1.0106966554				$   2,075,324.94		$   2,239,217.37		$   5,481.99		$   5,914.91		$   65,783.85				1.00995		8.188%		1.0072151013		$   352,664.01		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,592,479.09		2.17%		$   56,256.80		5.626%

		4/30/16		to 		5/31/16		1.848		1.795		1.080		1.0185		1.0180		1.0108		1.0185		1.017954		1.010796		May-16		$   2,817,046.04		$   2,639,024.46		$   1,866,986.98								$   2,628,710.26		3.1355%		$   82,424.06		$   6,868.67		$   88,329.39		1.0074671681				$   2,106,439.69		$   2,275,117.81		$   5,504.01		$   5,944.75		$   66,048.10				1.01603		8.242%		1.004016846		$   358,168.02		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,639,024.46		2.18%		$   57,530.73		5.753%

		5/31/16		to 		6/30/16		2.423		0.260		1.216		1.0242		1.0026		1.0122		1.0242		1.002595		1.012160		June-16		$   2,885,297.55		$   2,645,872.73		$   1,889,689.54								$   2,690,155.10		3.0751%		$   82,726.08		$   6,893.84		$   88,726.98		1.0045013014				$   2,150,177.29		$   2,324,735.46		$   5,510.08		$   5,957.41		$   66,121.00				1.02181		8.273%		1.0011037345		$   363,678.10		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,645,872.73		2.10%		$   55,563.33		5.556%

		6/30/16		to 		7/31/16		2.457		3.687		1.599		1.0246		1.0369		1.0160		1.0246		1.036865		1.015987		July-16		$   2,956,185.67		$   2,743,412.83		$   1,919,900.01								$   2,753,951.94		3.0268%		$   83,356.12		$   6,946.34		$   89,477.30		1.0084564426				$   2,195,663.10		$   2,376,341.20		$   5,538.16		$   5,993.89		$   66,457.94				1.02220		8.336%		1.0050958458		$   369,216.27		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,743,412.83		2.13%		$   58,434.69		5.843%

		7/31/16		to 		8/31/16		-0.289		0.141		0.436		0.9971		1.0014		1.0044		0.9971		1.001407		1.004363		August-16		$   2,947,656.24		$   2,747,272.81		$   1,928,276.53								$   2,743,717.68		3.0628%		$   84,033.39		$   7,002.78		$   90,279.53		1.0089657574				$   2,181,970.01		$   2,363,946.62		$   5,569.04		$   6,033.49		$   66,828.43				0.99478		8.403%		1.0055747825		$   374,785.30		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,747,272.81		2.13%		$   58,516.91		5.852%

		8/31/16		to 		9/30/16		-0.680		0.019		-0.606		0.9932		1.0002		0.9939		0.9932		1.000187		0.993937		September-16		$   2,927,619.43		$   2,747,786.55		$   1,916,585.39								$   2,722,796.25		3.1000%		$   84,407.95		$   7,034.00		$   90,757.57		1.0052950827				$   2,159,767.63		$   2,342,308.56		$   5,579.48		$   6,051.05		$   66,953.80				0.99085		8.441%		1.0018761173		$   380,364.78		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,747,786.55		2.17%		$   59,626.97		5.963%

		9/30/16		to 		10/31/16		-2.269		-1.824		-1.562		0.9773		0.9818		0.9844		0.9773		0.981758		0.984380		October-16		$   2,861,202.16		$   2,697,661.43		$   1,886,648.33								$   2,658,808.17		3.1815%		$   84,590.23		$   7,049.19		$   91,029.42		1.0029953307				$   2,103,436.38		$   2,283,590.43		$   5,576.75		$   6,054.39		$   66,921.03				0.97493		8.459%		0.9995104527		$   385,941.54		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,697,661.43		2.12%		$   57,190.42		5.719%

		10/31/16		to 		11/30/16		3.971		3.704		5.394		1.0397		1.0370		1.0539		1.0397		1.037036		1.053940		November-16		$   2,974,832.53		$   2,797,572.02		$   1,988,414.14								$   2,762,096.95		3.0780%		$   85,016.01		$   7,084.67		$   91,563.91		1.0058715958				$   2,179,578.10		$   2,368,704.65		$   5,590.53		$   6,075.63		$   67,086.36				1.03727		8.502%		1.0024705472		$   391,532.07		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,797,572.02		2.09%		$   58,469.26		5.847%

		11/30/16		to 		12/31/16		2.404		1.970		3.021		1.0240		1.0197		1.0302		1.0240		1.019699		1.030212		December-16		$   3,046,344.97		$   2,852,681.39		$   2,048,488.11		15.29%		11.95%		15.04%		$   2,826,138.34		3.0152%		$   85,214.09		$   7,101.17		$   91,853.79		1.0031659305				$   2,224,527.45		$   2,420,055.77		$   5,589.52		$   6,080.82		$   67,074.24				1.02168		8.521%		0.9998193753		$   397,121.59		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,852,681.39		2.05%		$   58,479.97		5.848%

		12/31/16		to 		1/31/17		0.786		1.897		-0.002		1.0079		1.0190		1.0000		1.0079		1.018966		0.999985		January-17		$   3,070,281.78		$   2,906,785.34		$   2,048,457.38								$   2,845,971.24		3.0254%		$   86,100.60		$   7,175.05		$   92,886.78		1.0112459744				$   2,234,553.59		$   2,433,481.95		$   5,633.59		$   6,135.11		$   67,603.07				1.00555		8.610%		1.0078842452		$   402,755.18		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,906,785.34		1.99%		$   57,845.03		5.785%

		1/31/17		to 		2/28/17		3.734		3.971		3.516		1.0373		1.0397		1.0352		1.0373		1.039705		1.035156		February-17		$   3,184,938.77		$   3,022,199.25		$   2,120,472.95								$   2,949,791.34		2.9291%		$   86,402.01		$   7,200.17		$   93,289.68		1.0043376384				$   2,310,440.48		$   2,518,724.62		$   5,639.57		$   6,147.97		$   67,674.85				1.03503		8.640%		1.0010618172		$   408,394.75		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,022,199.25		1.97%		$   59,537.33		5.954%

		2/28/17		to 		3/31/17		-0.535		0.117		-1.646		0.9947		1.0012		0.9835		0.9947		1.001166		0.983544		March-17		$   3,167,905.92		$   3,025,723.14		$   2,085,578.45								$   2,931,571.03		2.9728%		$   87,151.02		$   7,262.58		$   94,176.88		1.0095101442				$   2,290,534.45		$   2,499,615.08		$   5,674.50		$   6,192.47		$   68,094.00				0.99241		8.715%		1.0061935806		$   414,069.25		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,025,723.14		1.96%		$   59,304.17		5.930%

		3/31/17		to 		4/30/17		0.474		1.027		-1.018		1.0047		1.0103		0.9898		1.0047		1.010271		0.989824		April-17		$   3,182,927.36		$   3,056,800.34		$   2,064,355.60								$   2,943,017.27		2.9767%		$   87,604.55		$   7,300.38		$   94,745.94		1.0060423757				$   2,293,808.01		$   2,505,793.14		$   5,689.97		$   6,215.81		$   68,279.59				1.00247		8.760%		1.0027254977		$   419,759.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,056,800.34		1.97%		$   60,218.97		6.022%

		4/30/17		to 		5/31/17		1.011		1.407		-0.522		1.0101		1.0141		0.9948		1.0101		1.014072		0.994777		May-17		$   3,215,091.65		$   3,099,815.63		$   2,053,573.47								$   2,970,279.91		2.9882%		$   88,758.91		$   7,396.58		$   96,074.46		1.0140219358				$   2,309,371.47		$   2,525,424.85		$   5,750.78		$   6,288.80		$   69,009.42				1.00783		8.876%		1.0106887978		$   425,510.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,099,815.63		1.97%		$   61,066.37		6.107%

		5/31/17		to 		6/30/17		0.763		0.624		1.868		1.0076		1.0062		1.0187		1.0076		1.006241		1.018678		June-17		$   3,239,617.96		$   3,119,161.58		$   2,091,930.12								$   2,990,444.56		2.9767%		$   89,017.40		$   7,418.12		$   96,434.61		1.0037487106				$   2,319,303.35		$   2,538,939.26		$   5,753.28		$   6,298.11		$   69,039.35				1.00535		8.902%		1.0004337139		$   431,263.28		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,119,161.58		1.98%		$   61,759.40		6.176%

		6/30/17		to 		7/31/17		0.696		2.056		1.809		1.0070		1.0206		1.0181		1.0070		1.020562		1.018090		July-17		$   3,262,158.49		$   3,183,297.78		$   2,129,773.13								$   3,008,742.02		2.9822%		$   89,725.30		$   7,477.11		$   97,282.57		1.0087931179				$   2,327,745.85		$   2,550,851.35		$   5,784.75		$   6,339.19		$   69,416.95				1.00469		8.973%		1.0054694		$   437,048.02		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,183,297.78		2.00%		$   63,665.96		6.367%

		7/31/17		to 		8/31/17		-0.197		0.306		-0.584		0.9980		1.0031		0.9942		0.9980		1.003061		0.994159		August-17		$   3,255,738.36		$   3,193,041.86		$   2,117,333.13								$   3,000,318.28		3.0134%		$   90,411.67		$   7,534.31		$   98,108.50		1.0084899911				$   2,315,448.81		$   2,540,046.36		$   5,814.48		$   6,378.49		$   69,773.79				0.99576		9.041%		1.0051405066		$   442,862.51		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,193,041.86		1.97%		$   62,902.92		6.290%

		8/31/17		to 		9/30/17		3.092		2.063		3.633		1.0309		1.0206		1.0363		1.0309		1.020628		1.036328		September-17		$   3,356,397.48		$   3,258,907.93		$   2,194,251.61								$   3,090,502.89		2.9112%		$   89,970.33		$   7,497.53		$   97,711.02		0.9959485734				$   2,379,237.74		$   2,612,763.63		$   5,772.01		$   6,338.54		$   69,264.07				1.02863		8.997%		0.9926946483		$   448,634.51		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,258,907.93		1.93%		$   62,896.92		6.290%

		9/30/17		to 		10/31/17		1.312		2.333		1.531		1.0131		1.0233		1.0153		1.0131		1.023334		1.015306		October-17		$   3,400,438.51		$   3,334,951.28		$   2,227,836.82								$   3,128,445.77		2.8866%		$   90,307.00		$   7,525.58		$   98,158.46		1.0045791696				$   2,402,681.04		$   2,641,275.05		$   5,779.73		$   6,353.68		$   69,356.78				1.01091		9.031%		1.0013384906		$   454,414.24		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,334,951.28		1.90%		$   63,364.07		6.336%

		10/31/17		to 		11/30/17		3.541		3.067		3.068		1.0354		1.0307		1.0307		1.0354		1.030671		1.030680		November-17		$   3,520,845.19		$   3,437,237.58		$   2,296,186.85								$   3,236,522.06		2.8213%		$   91,311.24		$   7,609.27		$   99,332.78		1.0119635368				$   2,479,909.92		$   2,729,020.66		$   5,830.43		$   6,416.10		$   69,965.12				1.03322		9.131%		1.0087711293		$   460,244.67		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,437,237.58		1.89%		$   64,963.79		6.496%

		11/30/17		to 		12/31/17		1.187		1.105		1.817		1.0119		1.0110		1.0182		1.0119		1.011047		1.018173		December-17		$   3,562,653.82		$   3,475,208.74		$   2,337,915.46		16.95%		21.82%		14.13%		$   3,272,225.34		2.7790%		$   90,936.43		$   7,578.04		$   99,007.55		0.9967258508				$   2,501,441.16		$   2,755,596.26		$   5,793.00		$   6,381.59		$   69,516.03				1.00974		9.094%		0.9935813097		$   466,037.67		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,475,208.74		1.80%		$   62,553.76		6.255%

		12/31/17		to 		1/31/18		4.085		5.723		4.627		1.0409		1.0572		1.0463		1.0409		1.057232		1.046265		January-18		$   3,708,201.74		$   3,674,101.89		$   2,446,079.12								$   3,403,069.90		2.6868%		$   91,434.57		$   7,619.55		$   99,632.93		1.006316521				$   2,595,676.65		$   2,862,379.81		$   5,811.78		$   6,408.93		$   69,741.32				1.03875		9.143%		1.003240768		$   471,849.45		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,674,101.89		1.88%		$   69,073.12		6.907%

		1/31/18		to 		2/28/18		-4.584		-3.686		-4.987		0.9542		0.9631		0.9501		0.9542		0.963140		0.950134		February-18		$   3,538,200.58		$   3,538,674.49		$   2,324,102.94								$   3,244,351.52		2.8072%		$   91,076.03		$   7,589.67		$   99,325.02		0.9969095297				$   2,468,807.97		$   2,725,343.28		$   5,775.40		$   6,375.53		$   69,304.83				0.95212		9.108%		0.9937413725		$   477,624.85		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,538,674.49		1.95%		$   69,004.15		6.900%

		2/28/18		to 		3/31/18		-2.905		-2.541		-2.541		0.9710		0.9746		0.9746		0.9710		0.974588		0.974589		March-18		$   3,435,430.82		$   3,448,749.69		$   2,265,045.16								$   3,147,491.73		2.9215%		$   91,954.92		$   7,662.91		$   100,367.15		1.0104921111				$   2,389,331.36		$   2,640,408.18		$   5,817.09		$   6,428.36		$   69,805.04				0.96884		9.195%		1.0072174547		$   483,441.94		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,448,749.69		1.96%		$   67,595.49		6.760%

		3/31/18		to 		4/30/18		0.065		0.384		-0.307		1.0007		1.0038		0.9969		1.0007		1.003836		0.996930		April-18		$   3,437,668.03		$   3,461,979.10		$   2,258,091.47								$   3,146,916.81		2.9514%		$   92,878.37		$   7,739.86		$   101,459.63		1.0108848408				$   2,383,082.69		$   2,636,310.57		$   5,861.21		$   6,484.02		$   70,334.51				0.99845		9.288%		1.0075849792		$   489,303.15		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,461,979.10		1.92%		$   66,470.00		6.647%

		4/30/18		to 		5/31/18		1.392		2.408		0.804		1.0139		1.0241		1.0080		1.0139		1.024077		1.008038		May-18		$   3,485,524.03		$   3,545,333.17		$   2,276,242.01								$   3,188,066.31		2.9461%		$   93,922.91		$   7,826.91		$   102,686.25		1.0120897178				$   2,408,387.87		$   2,667,149.62		$   5,912.75		$   6,548.03		$   70,952.98				1.01170		9.392%		1.0087932908		$   495,215.90		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,545,333.17		1.93%		$   68,424.93		6.842%

		5/31/18		to 		6/30/18		-0.078		0.616		-0.011		0.9992		1.0062		0.9999		0.9992		1.006155		0.999888		June-18		$   3,482,809.75		$   3,567,154.69		$   2,275,987.07								$   3,182,929.01		2.9616%		$   94,264.49		$   7,855.37		$   103,145.66		1.0044739056				$   2,398,599.13		$   2,659,159.88		$   5,919.67		$   6,562.73		$   71,036.06				0.99700		9.426%		1.0011709302		$   501,135.57		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,567,154.69		1.84%		$   65,635.65		6.564%

		6/30/18		to 		7/31/18		4.549		3.722		4.622		1.0455		1.0372		1.0462		1.0455		1.037215		1.046223		July-18		$   3,641,227.35		$   3,699,906.36		$   2,381,190.02								$   3,324,933.28		2.8914%		$   96,138.41		$   8,011.53		$   105,283.85		1.0207298955				$   2,499,696.30		$   2,774,193.62		$   6,023.10		$   6,684.51		$   72,277.19				1.04326		9.614%		1.017471763		$   507,158.67		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,699,906.36		1.80%		$   66,598.31		6.660%

		7/31/18		to 		8/31/18		1.606		3.258		1.710		1.0161		1.0326		1.0171		1.0161		1.032583		1.017098		August-18		$   3,699,699.99		$   3,820,460.40		$   2,421,903.60								$   3,375,511.43		2.9454%		$   99,423.16		$   8,285.26		$   108,971.89		1.0350294855				$   2,531,703.06		$   2,812,719.90		$   6,214.12		$   6,903.88		$   74,569.42				1.01389		9.942%		1.0317144854		$   513,372.78		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,820,460.40		1.80%		$   68,768.29		6.877%

		8/31/18		to 		9/30/18		0.734		0.569		0.502		1.0073		1.0057		1.0050		1.0073		1.005692		1.005018		September-18		$   3,726,857.18		$   3,842,206.47		$   2,434,056.72								$   3,397,455.39		2.9289%		$   99,507.43		$   8,292.29		$   109,155.22		1.0016823131				$   2,541,952.54		$   2,827,152.21		$   6,204.23		$   6,900.33		$   74,450.77				1.00513		9.951%		0.9984088775		$   519,577.02		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,842,206.47		1.95%		$   74,923.03		7.492%

		9/30/18		to 		10/31/18		-4.128		-6.835		-3.882		0.9587		0.9316		0.9612		0.9587		0.931648		0.961179		October-18		$   3,573,021.92		$   3,579,583.97		$   2,339,564.20								$   3,254,502.65		3.1038%		$   101,012.06		$   8,417.67		$   110,898.15		1.0159674374				$   2,428,797.23		$   2,704,250.26		$   6,282.01		$   6,994.46		$   75,384.12				0.95653		10.101%		1.0125364837		$   525,859.03		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,579,583.97		1.93%		$   69,085.97		6.909%

		10/31/18		to 		11/30/18		2.706		2.038		3.339		1.0271		1.0204		1.0334		1.0271		1.020375		1.033393		November-18		$   3,669,713.92		$   3,652,517.99		$   2,417,689.27								$   3,339,789.51		3.0653%		$   102,373.60		$   8,531.13		$   112,486.68		1.0143242633				$   2,486,169.03		$   2,771,149.83		$   6,350.65		$   7,078.60		$   76,207.82				1.02474		10.237%		1.0109267291		$   532,209.68		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,652,517.99		2.15%		$   78,529.14		7.853%

		11/30/18		to 		12/31/18		-7.922		-9.035		-8.977		0.9208		0.9097		0.9102		0.9208		0.909654		0.910229		December-18		$   3,379,014.48		$   3,322,527.60		$   2,200,650.88		-5.15%		-4.39%		-5.87%		$   3,072,662.62		3.3664%		$   103,439.22		$   8,619.94		$   113,752.36		1.0112518135				$   2,280,972.04		$   2,545,280.24		$   6,398.96		$   7,140.44		$   76,787.47				0.91849		10.344%		1.0076060781		$   538,608.63		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,322,527.60		2.00%		$   66,450.55		6.645%

		12/31/18		to 		1/31/19		5.481		8.013		6.503		1.0548		1.0801		1.0650		1.0548		1.080134		1.065033		January-19		$   3,564,227.28		$   3,588,775.03		$   2,343,765.81								$   3,238,382.56		3.2396%		$   104,910.63		$   8,742.55		$   115,466.70		1.0150707577				$   2,397,599.59		$   2,678,394.89		$   6,472.72		$   7,230.77		$   77,672.63				1.05230		10.491%		1.0115274487		$   545,081.35		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,588,775.03		1.97%		$   70,698.87		7.070%

		1/31/19		to 		2/28/19		3.515		3.211		2.980		1.0351		1.0321		1.0298		1.0351		1.032108		1.029798		February-19		$   3,689,505.86		$   3,704,003.42		$   2,413,605.35								$   3,349,414.55		3.0976%		$   103,750.43		$   8,645.87		$   114,285.00		0.9897658956				$   2,473,336.96		$   2,766,064.73		$   6,384.44		$   7,140.06		$   76,613.32				1.03273		10.375%		0.9863619341		$   551,465.80		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,704,003.42		1.94%		$   71,857.67		7.186%

		2/28/19		to 		3/31/19		1.596		1.943		0.588		1.0160		1.0194		1.0059		1.0160		1.019432		1.005879		March-19		$   3,748,393.01		$   3,775,979.61		$   2,427,794.93								$   3,400,037.87		3.0777%		$   104,643.01		$   8,720.25		$   115,364.34		1.0094443269				$   2,504,340.05		$   2,803,828.66		$   6,423.01		$   7,191.12		$   77,076.11				1.01365		10.464%		1.0060405094		$   557,888.80		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,775,979.61		1.88%		$   70,988.42		7.099%

		3/31/19		to 		4/30/19		3.556		4.049		2.779		1.0356		1.0405		1.0278		1.0356		1.040489		1.027789		April-19		$   3,881,681.69		$   3,928,865.25		$   2,495,260.93								$   3,518,005.31		3.0017%		$   105,599.63		$   8,799.97		$   116,516.07		1.0099834189				$   2,584,812.77		$   2,897,106.67		$   6,465.67		$   7,246.85		$   77,588.08				1.03327		10.560%		1.0066424418		$   564,354.48		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,928,865.25		2.03%		$   79,755.96		7.976%

		4/30/19		to 		5/31/19		-4.878		-6.355		-6.347		0.9512		0.9365		0.9365		0.9512		0.936451		0.936535		May-19		$   3,692,352.04		$   3,679,189.79		$   2,336,899.19								$   3,343,625.36		3.1796%		$   106,315.03		$   8,859.59		$   117,403.26		1.0076143163				$   2,450,228.88		$   2,749,334.16		$   6,492.36		$   7,284.90		$   77,908.30				0.94899		10.632%		1.0041271512		$   570,846.84		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,679,189.79		1.91%		$   70,272.53		7.027%

		5/31/19		to 		6/30/19		6.004		7.048		7.115		1.0600		1.0705		1.0711		1.0600		1.070477		1.071146		June-19		$   3,914,024.53		$   3,938,488.05		$   2,503,160.22								$   3,541,408.20		3.0131%		$   106,704.66		$   8,892.06		$   117,931.80		1.0045019276				$   2,588,678.40		$   2,907,899.66		$   6,499.86		$   7,301.39		$   77,998.37				1.05767		10.670%		1.001156054		$   577,346.70		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,938,488.05		1.89%		$   74,437.42		7.444%

		6/30/19		to 		7/31/19		0.299		1.437		1.407		1.0030		1.0144		1.0141		1.0030		1.014373		1.014072		July-19		$   3,925,719.72		$   3,995,095.94		$   2,538,384.69								$   3,549,030.02		3.0436%		$   108,017.03		$   9,001.42		$   119,481.82		1.0131433329				$   2,587,755.31		$   2,910,088.67		$   6,563.33		$   7,380.87		$   78,760.01				1.00075		10.802%		1.0097648564		$   583,910.03		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,995,095.94		1.95%		$   77,904.37		7.790%

		7/31/19		to 		8/31/19		-1.774		-1.584		-2.802		0.9823		0.9842		0.9720		0.9823		0.984160		0.971981		August-19		$   3,856,088.26		$   3,931,813.62		$   2,467,261.69								$   3,483,174.93		3.1975%		$   111,374.60		$   9,281.22		$   123,298.52		1.0319437425				$   2,533,179.57		$   2,851,908.38		$   6,749.87		$   7,599.15		$   80,998.48				0.98001		11.137%		1.0284214244		$   590,659.91		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,931,813.62		1.92%		$   75,490.82		7.549%

		8/31/19		to 		9/30/19		3.232		1.871		4.692		1.0323		1.0187		1.0469		1.0323		1.018711		1.046919		September-19		$   3,980,722.08		$   4,005,381.78		$   2,583,023.14								$   3,592,759.24		3.1085%		$   111,682.37		$   9,306.86		$   123,742.35		1.0035996242				$   2,606,131.79		$   2,937,335.92		$   6,751.05		$   7,609.02		$   81,012.65				1.02995		11.168%		1.0001749998		$   597,410.96		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,005,381.78		1.90%		$   76,102.25		7.610%

		9/30/19		to 		10/31/19		2.144		2.166		1.968		1.0214		1.0217		1.0197		1.0214		1.021657		1.019681		October-19		$   4,066,080.24		$   4,092,126.34		$   2,633,859.62								$   3,666,740.19		3.0928%		$   113,403.58		$   9,450.30		$   125,754.22		1.0162585575				$   2,653,051.00		$   2,993,569.81		$   6,837.71		$   7,715.33		$   82,052.58				1.01914		11.340%		1.0128365208		$   604,248.68		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,092,126.34		1.85%		$   75,704.34		7.570%

		10/31/19		to 		11/30/19		2.407		3.630		2.644		1.0241		1.0363		1.0264		1.0241		1.036300		1.026441		November-19		$   4,163,951.90		$   4,240,670.52		$   2,703,501.50								$   3,751,870.46		3.0299%		$   113,678.55		$   9,473.21		$   126,164.28		1.0032608159				$   2,707,814.55		$   3,058,788.14		$   6,837.04		$   7,723.23		$   82,044.53				1.02179		11.368%		0.9999019386		$   611,085.72		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,240,670.52		1.82%		$   77,180.20		7.718%

		11/30/19		to 		12/31/19		2.884		3.012		2.318		1.0288		1.0301		1.0232		1.0288		1.030115		1.023183		December-19		$   4,284,032.47		$   4,368,378.32		$   2,766,176.78		26.78%		31.48%		25.70%		$   3,856,850.66		2.9575%		$   114,068.26		$   9,505.69		$   126,702.37		1.0042650092				$   2,776,749.92		$   3,140,160.81		$   6,843.65		$   7,739.32		$   82,123.75				1.02660		11.407%		1.0009655512		$   617,929.37		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,368,378.32		1.83%		$   79,941.32		7.994%

		12/31/19		to 		1/31/20		-1.519		-0.044		-3.586		0.9848		0.9996		0.9641		0.9848		0.999561		0.964138		January-20		$   4,218,978.42		$   4,366,460.60		$   2,666,976.15								$   3,795,118.22		3.0362%		$   115,227.70		$   9,602.31		$   128,096.98		1.0110069367				$   2,725,467.54		$   3,085,633.08		$   6,895.91		$   7,807.19		$   82,750.87				0.98264		11.523%		1.0076363657		$   624,825.27		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,366,460.60		2.04%		$   89,075.80		8.908%

		1/31/20		to 		2/29/20		-9.107		-8.232		-9.788		0.9089		0.9177		0.9021		0.9089		0.917679		0.902123		February-20		$   3,834,766.97		$   4,007,009.20		$   2,405,940.52								$   3,446,632.04		3.4406%		$   118,583.16		$   9,881.93		$   131,937.14		1.029978587				$   2,468,311.72		$   2,797,736.55		$   7,076.96		$   8,021.46		$   84,923.54				0.90670		11.858%		1.0262555343		$   631,902.23		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,007,009.20		2.34%		$   93,764.02		9.376%

		2/29/20		to 		3/31/20		-12.941		-12.351		-13.883		0.8706		0.8765		0.8612		0.8706		0.876488		0.861175		March-20		$   3,338,496.46		$   3,512,095.48		$   2,071,935.83								$   2,998,090.92		3.8496%		$   115,414.96		$   9,617.91		$   128,519.26		0.9740946478				$   2,140,017.13		$   2,428,594.78		$   6,865.20		$   7,790.96		$   82,382.42				0.86806		11.541%		0.970077563		$   638,767.44		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,512,095.48		2.08%		$   73,051.59		7.305%

		3/31/20		to 		4/30/20		10.632		12.819		10.803		1.1063		1.1282		1.1080		1.1063		1.128194		1.108029		April-20		$   3,693,455.77		$   3,962,325.04		$   2,295,764.99								$   3,314,093.21		3.4123%		$   113,088.13		$   9,424.01		$   126,033.26		0.9806565994				$   2,358,717.95		$   2,679,945.32		$   6,707.29		$   7,620.74		$   80,487.47				1.10350		11.309%		0.9769981387		$   645,474.73		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,962,325.04		1.99%		$   78,850.27		7.885%

		4/30/20		to 		5/31/20		2.682		4.763		2.502		1.0268		1.0476		1.0250		1.0268		1.047630		1.025024		May-20		$   3,792,521.74		$   4,151,050.59		$   2,353,214.21								$   3,400,148.09		3.3617%		$   114,302.15		$   9,525.18		$   127,492.50		1.0115781645				$   2,413,263.53		$   2,745,119.60		$   6,760.52		$   7,690.18		$   81,126.23				1.02432		11.430%		1.007936116		$   652,235.24		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,151,050.59		1.95%		$   80,945.49		8.095%

		5/31/20		to 		6/30/20		-0.053		1.989		-0.978		0.9995		1.0199		0.9902		0.9995		1.019887		0.990221		June-20		$   3,790,521.56		$   4,233,602.53		$   2,330,202.13								$   3,395,522.89		3.3919%		$   115,174.29		$   9,597.86		$   128,572.43		1.0084705567				$   2,403,225.90		$   2,736,911.30		$   6,793.01		$   7,736.21		$   81,516.12				0.99701		11.517%		1.0048058987		$   659,028.25		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,233,602.53		1.85%		$   78,321.65		7.832%

		6/30/20		to 		7/31/20		3.302		5.638		1.968		1.0330		1.0564		1.0197		1.0330		1.056382		1.019678		July-20		$   3,915,665.85		$   4,472,301.51		$   2,376,055.84								$   3,504,703.25		3.2483%		$   113,844.10		$   9,487.01		$   127,193.49		0.9892749988				$   2,473,712.38		$   2,820,477.57		$   6,696.18		$   7,634.85		$   80,354.18				1.03053		11.384%		0.9857459225		$   665,724.44		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,472,301.51		1.72%		$   76,923.59		7.692%

		7/31/20		to 		8/31/20		4.835		7.188		3.508		1.0483		1.0719		1.0351		1.0483		1.071883		1.035079		August-20		$   4,104,974.73		$   4,793,783.96		$   2,459,405.51								$   3,671,081.73		3.1257%		$   114,746.87		$   9,562.24		$   128,309.05		1.0087705668				$   2,584,456.12		$   2,950,141.72		$   6,731.85		$   7,684.37		$   80,782.25				1.04597		11.475%		1.0053273482		$   672,456.29		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,793,783.96		1.79%		$   85,808.73		8.581%

		8/31/20		to 		9/30/20		-3.084		-3.800		-2.460		0.9692		0.9620		0.9754		0.9692		0.962003		0.975403		September-20		$   3,978,362.36		$   4,611,634.55		$   2,398,911.51								$   3,554,887.32		3.2075%		$   114,023.24		$   9,501.94		$   127,606.22		0.9945223941				$   2,495,928.55		$   2,852,416.75		$   6,671.42		$   7,624.29		$   80,057.07				0.96687		11.402%		0.9910229309		$   679,127.71		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,611,634.55		1.83%		$   84,392.91		8.439%

		9/30/20		to 		10/31/20		-2.810		-2.659		-2.745		0.9719		0.9734		0.9726		0.9719		0.973406		0.972553		October-20		$   3,866,567.45		$   4,488,992.74		$   2,333,068.59								$   3,452,113.21		3.3276%		$   114,872.96		$   9,572.75		$   128,664.39		1.0082924519				$   2,417,103.77		$   2,765,590.31		$   6,702.65		$   7,669.01		$   80,431.85				0.96956		11.487%		1.0046815084		$   685,830.37		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,488,992.74		1.66%		$   74,517.28		7.452%

		10/31/20		to 		11/30/20		11.978		10.946		13.844		1.1198		1.1095		1.1384		1.1198		1.109462		1.138435		November-20		$   4,329,693.46		$   4,980,366.86		$   2,656,046.94								$   3,862,375.78		2.9935%		$   115,620.67		$   9,635.06		$   129,609.88		1.0073484995				$   2,697,664.72		$   3,090,141.88		$   6,729.58		$   7,708.65		$   80,754.91				1.11735		11.562%		1.0040165281		$   692,559.94		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,980,366.86		1.57%		$   78,191.76		7.819%

		11/30/20		to 		12/31/20		2.915		3.841		3.517		1.0292		1.0384		1.0352		1.0292		1.038411		1.035165		December-20		$   4,455,910.32		$   5,171,667.73		$   2,749,446.83		4.01%		18.39%		-0.60%		$   3,971,657.18		2.9333%		$   116,499.11		$   9,708.26		$   130,703.52		1.0084379179				$   2,767,268.02		$   3,173,494.44		$   6,764.27		$   7,757.24		$   81,171.22				1.02697		11.650%		1.0051552051		$   699,324.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,171,667.73		1.58%		$   81,712.35		8.171%

		12/31/20		to 		1/31/21		-1.076		-1.018		-1.551		0.9892		0.9898		0.9845		0.9892		0.989823		0.984492		January-21		$   4,407,964.67		$   5,119,035.67		$   2,706,808.40								$   3,925,648.00		2.9811%		$   117,029.11		$   9,752.43		$   131,407.65		1.0053872088				$   2,728,452.30		$   3,132,583.34		$   6,778.25		$   7,782.23		$   81,339.01				0.98711		11.703%		1.0020671721		$   706,102.46		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,119,035.67		1.52%		$   77,809.34		7.781%

		1/31/21		to 		2/28/21		3.433		2.758		4.831		1.0343		1.0276		1.0483		1.0343		1.027576		1.048305		February-21		$   4,559,268.25		$   5,260,198.20		$   2,837,560.78								$   4,057,012.37		2.8590%		$   115,990.77		$   9,665.90		$   130,350.36		0.9919541609				$   2,812,982.19		$   3,233,331.14		$   6,701.98		$   7,703.46		$   80,423.71				1.03216		11.599%		0.9887470018		$   712,804.44		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,260,198.20		1.46%		$   76,798.89		7.680%

		2/28/21		to 		3/31/21		6.218		4.379		6.706		1.0622		1.0438		1.0671		1.0622		1.043791		1.067059		March-21		$   4,842,784.12		$   5,490,547.54		$   3,027,844.77		8.68%		6.17%		10.13%		$   4,305,704.63		2.6893%		$   115,794.70		$   9,649.56		$   130,238.55		0.9991422378				$   2,978,719.80		$   3,427,692.28		$   6,675.64		$   7,681.84		$   80,107.67				1.06011		11.579%		0.9960703767		$   719,480.08		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,490,547.54		1.38%		$   75,769.56		7.577%

		3/31/21		to 		4/30/21		2.447		5.337		2.126		1.0245		1.0534		1.0213		1.0245		1.053368		1.021261		April-21		$   4,961,295.97		$   5,783,567.08		$   3,092,219.78								$   4,407,397.26		2.6434%		$   116,507.14		$   9,708.93		$   131,149.15		1.0069917515				$   3,042,401.47		$   3,504,898.59		$   6,702.02		$   7,720.84		$   80,424.22				1.02252		11.651%		1.0039515563		$   726,182.10		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,783,567.08		1.37%		$   79,234.87		7.923%

		4/30/21		to 		5/31/21		2.576		0.699		2.858		1.0258		1.0070		1.0286		1.0258		1.006985		1.028582		May-21		$   5,089,123.34		$   5,823,965.29		$   3,180,601.61								$   4,517,186.02		2.5972%		$   117,321.02		$   9,776.75		$   132,175.46		1.0078254898				$   3,111,491.60		$   3,588,499.99		$   6,734.34		$   7,766.75		$   80,812.11				1.02385		11.732%		1.0048230933		$   732,916.44		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,823,965.29		1.35%		$   78,623.53		7.862%

		5/31/21		to 		6/30/21		-0.832		2.334		-1.162		0.9917		1.0233		0.9884		0.9917		1.023342		0.988380		June-21		$   5,046,773.96		$   5,959,908.29		$   3,143,643.02								$   4,475,863.04		2.6307%		$   117,747.19		$   9,812.27		$   132,766.22		1.0044695778				$   3,076,299.11		$   3,551,903.77		$   6,744.05		$   7,786.70		$   80,928.65				0.98980		11.775%		1.0014420844		$   739,660.49		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,959,908.29		1.33%		$   79,266.78		7.927%

		6/30/21		to 		7/31/21		1.211		2.375		0.474		1.0121		1.0238		1.0047		1.0121		1.023753		1.004736		July-21		$   5,107,896.26		$   6,101,473.99		$   3,158,531.31								$   4,526,295.89		2.6185%		$   118,519.45		$   9,876.62		$   133,748.45		1.007398177				$   3,104,223.60		$   3,588,177.40		$   6,773.58		$   7,829.60		$   81,282.99				1.01021		11.852%		1.0043784432		$   746,434.08		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,101,473.99		1.30%		$   79,319.16		7.932%

		7/31/21		to 		8/31/21		2.044		3.041		1.681		1.0204		1.0304		1.0168		1.0204		1.030407		1.016814		August-21		$   5,212,297.38		$   6,287,001.51		$   3,211,638.86								$   4,614,960.57		2.5789%		$   119,017.21		$   9,918.10		$   134,422.18		1.0050372879				$   3,158,263.67		$   3,654,743.15		$   6,787.49		$   7,854.48		$   81,449.82				1.01855		11.902%		1.0020524285		$   753,221.56		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,287,001.51		1.38%		$   86,760.62		8.676%

		8/31/21		to 		9/30/21		-3.934		-4.652		-3.347		0.9607		0.9535		0.9665		0.9607		0.953476		0.966533		September-21		$   5,007,261.11		$   5,994,505.05		$   3,104,154.94								$   4,429,727.24		2.7008%		$   119,637.38		$   9,969.78		$   135,235.33		1.006049186				$   3,024,716.79		$   3,504,188.95		$   6,807.59		$   7,886.72		$   81,691.08				0.95881		11.964%		1.0029620336		$   760,029.15		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,994,505.05		1.30%		$   77,928.57		7.793%

		9/30/21		to 		10/31/21		5.258		7.006		4.246		1.0526		1.0701		1.0425		1.0526		1.070062		1.042460		October-21		$   5,270,523.38		$   6,414,492.07		$   3,235,957.36								$   4,658,739.51		2.5637%		$   119,437.78		$   9,953.15		$   135,122.31		0.9991642866				$   3,174,289.57		$   3,681,617.96		$   6,781.70		$   7,865.58		$   81,380.41				1.05063		11.944%		0.9961969834		$   766,810.85		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,414,492.07		1.32%		$   84,671.30		8.467%

		10/31/21		to 		11/30/21		-1.872		-0.695		-3.472		0.9813		0.9931		0.9653		0.9813		0.993050		0.965280		November-21		$   5,171,837.88		$   6,369,911.35		$   3,123,604.92								$   4,567,699.49		2.6412%		$   120,644.05		$   10,053.67		$   136,600.81		1.0109419556				$   3,105,482.28		$   3,605,901.49		$   6,835.28		$   7,936.72		$   82,023.34				0.97943		12.064%		1.0079003023		$   773,646.13		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,369,911.35		1.27%		$   80,897.87		8.090%

		11/30/21		to 		12/31/21		6.417		4.475		6.955		1.0642		1.0447		1.0695		1.0642		1.044749		1.069545		December-21		$   5,503,723.64		$   6,654,958.51		$   3,340,836.02		23.52%		28.68%		21.51%		$   4,856,765.96		2.5110%		$   121,952.34		$   10,162.70		$   138,197.31		1.0116873497				$   3,295,182.88		$   3,830,463.13		$   6,895.11		$   8,015.18		$   82,741.33				1.06228		12.195%		1.0087535387		$   780,541.24		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,654,958.51		1.34%		$   89,176.44		8.918%

		12/31/21		to 		1/31/22		-1.181		-5.175		0.460		0.9882		0.9483		1.0046		0.9882		0.948251		1.004596		January-22		$   5,438,726.25		$   6,310,571.06		$   3,356,190.50								$   4,795,409.45		2.5680%		$   123,148.09		$   10,262.34		$   139,668.73		1.0106472235				$   3,246,664.80		$   3,778,331.36		$   6,947.97		$   8,085.76		$   83,375.69				0.98639		12.315%		1.0076667665		$   787,489.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,310,571.06		1.40%		$   88,347.99		8.835%

		1/31/22		to 		2/28/22		-0.635		-2.994		-1.157		0.9936		0.9701		0.9884		0.9936		0.970058		0.988434		February-22		$   5,404,173.88		$   6,121,619.94		$   3,317,372.80								$   4,760,973.30		2.6259%		$   125,018.31		$   10,418.19		$   141,908.10		1.0160334681				$   3,216,408.10		$   3,747,379.54		$   7,038.30		$   8,200.20		$   84,459.60				0.99181		12.502%		1.0130003486		$   794,527.51		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,121,619.94		1.37%		$   83,866.19		8.387%

		2/28/22		to 		3/31/22		2.628		3.713		2.359		1.0263		1.0371		1.0236		1.0263		1.037129		1.023593		March-22		$   5,546,201.45		$   6,348,909.57		$   3,395,639.58								$   4,882,025.12		2.5454%		$   124,266.95		$   10,355.58		$   141,172.88		0.994818987				$   3,291,155.59		$   3,838,826.46		$   6,981.08		$   8,142.78		$   83,772.99				1.02440		12.427%		0.9918705742		$   801,508.60		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,348,909.57		1.51%		$   95,868.53		9.587%

		3/31/22		to 		4/30/22		-3.625		-8.720		-4.284		0.9637		0.9128		0.9572		0.9637		0.912800		0.957160		April-22		$   5,345,131.02		$   5,795,284.66		$   3,250,170.38								$   4,701,112.68		2.6658%		$   125,320.01		$   10,443.33		$   142,487.94		1.0093152821				$   3,162,220.50		$   3,692,673.63		$   7,024.75		$   8,203.13		$   84,296.96				0.96193		12.532%		1.0062545772		$   808,533.34		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,795,284.66		1.53%		$   88,667.86		8.867%

		4/30/22		to 		5/31/22		1.385		0.185		2.981		1.0139		1.0018		1.0298		1.0139		1.001846		1.029808		May-22		$   5,419,163.29		$   5,805,982.75		$   3,347,051.46								$   4,762,253.18		2.6305%		$   125,269.53		$   10,439.13		$   142,549.34		1.0004308989				$   3,196,327.98		$   3,736,793.94		$   7,006.53		$   8,191.26		$   84,078.37				1.01195		12.527%		0.9974069768		$   815,539.88		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,805,982.75		1.70%		$   98,701.71		9.870%

		5/31/22		to 		6/30/22		-7.246		-8.258		-6.823		0.9275		0.9174		0.9318		0.9275		0.917424		0.931767		June-22		$   5,026,484.51		$   5,326,547.92		$   3,118,672.10								$   4,413,493.87		2.8571%		$   126,099.18		$   10,508.27		$   143,613.11		1.007462495				$   2,955,247.10		$   3,459,015.04		$   7,036.27		$   8,235.71		$   84,435.20				0.92566		12.610%		1.0042439868		$   822,576.14		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,326,547.92		1.56%		$   83,094.15		8.309%

		6/30/22		to 		7/31/22		5.568		9.221		3.824		1.0557		1.0922		1.0382		1.0557		1.092207		1.038242		July-22		$   5,306,350.61		$   5,817,692.92		$   3,237,936.36								$   4,655,347.02		2.7000%		$   125,694.37		$   10,474.53		$   143,271.47		0.9976210661				$   3,110,160.00		$   3,644,570.84		$   6,997.86		$   8,200.28		$   83,974.32				1.05364		12.569%		0.9945415902		$   829,574.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,817,692.92		1.65%		$   95,991.93		9.599%

		7/31/22		to 		8/31/22		-3.020		-4.078		-2.630		0.9698		0.9592		0.9737		0.9698		0.959217		0.973701		August-22		$   5,146,123.18		$   5,580,429.95		$   3,152,781.87								$   4,511,014.59		2.7900%		$   125,857.31		$   10,488.11		$   143,576.84		1.0021314102				$   3,006,741.88		$   3,527,523.68		$   6,990.67		$   8,201.49		$   83,888.10				0.96788		12.586%		0.9989732382		$   836,564.68		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,580,429.95		1.85%		$   103,237.95		10.324%

		8/31/22		to 		9/30/22		-7.949		-9.212		-8.095		0.9205		0.9079		0.9190		0.9205		0.907876		0.919047		September-22		$   4,737,047.47		$   5,066,338.42		$   2,897,554.72								$   4,148,964.59		3.0450%		$   126,335.97		$   10,528.00		$   144,243.10		1.0046404323				$   2,758,438.61		$   3,240,123.03		$   6,999.54		$   8,221.81		$   83,994.46				0.91853		12.634%		1.0012678465		$   843,564.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,066,338.42		1.71%		$   86,634.39		8.663%

		9/30/22		to 		10/31/22		11.507		8.096		13.036		1.1151		1.0810		1.1304		1.1151		1.080963		1.130356		October-22		$   5,282,120.29		$   5,476,524.38		$   3,275,268.36								$   4,622,513.79		2.7121%		$   125,368.83		$   10,447.40		$   143,258.25		0.993172305				$   3,066,284.03		$   3,605,951.29		$   6,930.15		$   8,149.86		$   83,161.77				1.11291		12.537%		0.9900864321		$   850,494.36		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,476,524.38		1.64%		$   89,815.00		8.981%

		10/31/22		to 		11/30/22		6.130		5.588		5.962		1.0613		1.0559		1.0596		1.0613		1.055884		1.059620		November-22		$   5,605,905.90		$   5,782,574.47		$   3,470,539.86								$   4,901,778.34		2.5721%		$   126,078.82		$   10,506.57		$   144,189.71		1.0065020018				$   3,244,606.15		$   3,820,060.25		$   6,954.55		$   8,187.99		$   83,454.63				1.05938		12.608%		1.0035216166		$   857,448.92		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,782,574.47		1.76%		$   101,773.31		10.177%

		11/30/22		to 		12/31/22		-4.258		-5.772		-3.484		0.9574		0.9423		0.9652		0.9574		0.942285		0.965162		December-22		$   5,367,233.10		$   5,448,833.19		$   3,349,633.19		-2.48%		-18.12%		0.26%		$   4,689,173.04		2.6977%		$   126,498.56		$   10,541.55		$   144,790.40		1.0041659488				$   3,096,928.78		$   3,650,465.70		$   6,962.08		$   8,206.47		$   83,545.01				0.95560		12.650%		1.0010829564		$   864,411.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,448,833.19		1.66%		$   90,450.63		9.045%

		12/31/22		to 		1/31/23		2.592		6.2829		2.905		1.0259		1.0628		1.0290		1.0259		1.062829		1.029049		January-23		$   5,506,368.37		$   5,791,177.93		$   3,446,936.69								$   4,806,721.96		2.6421%		$   127,000.15		$   10,583.35		$   145,485.76		1.0048025276				$   3,167,606.79		$   3,738,134.98		$   6,974.37		$   8,230.55		$   83,692.49				1.02402		12.700%		1.0017652467		$   871,385.37		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,791,177.93		1.72%		$   99,608.26		9.961%

		1/31/23		to 		2/28/23		-2.899		-2.447		-2.642		0.9710		0.9755		0.9736		0.9710		0.975528		0.973580		February-23		$   5,346,724.77		$   5,649,456.22		$   3,355,868.62								$   4,663,473.42		2.6942%		$   125,641.93		$   10,470.16		$   144,049.89		0.9901305245				$   3,066,238.12		$   3,622,782.58		$   6,884.14		$   8,133.66		$   82,609.69				0.96914		12.564%		0.9870621444		$   878,269.51		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,649,456.22		1.68%		$   94,910.86		9.491%

		2/28/23		to 		3/31/23		-0.160		3.670		0.533		0.9984		1.0367		1.0053		0.9984		1.036696		1.005325		March-23		$   5,338,160.28		$   5,856,768.66		$   3,373,738.62								$   4,652,123.37		2.7396%		$   127,448.23		$   10,620.69		$   146,242.70		1.0152225886				$   3,051,897.05		$   3,610,095.39		$   6,967.41		$   8,241.76		$   83,608.89				0.99650		12.745%		1.0120954962		$   885,236.92		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,856,768.66		1.66%		$   97,222.36		9.722%

		3/31/23		to 		4/30/23		1.030		1.561		1.957		1.0103		1.0156		1.0196		1.0103		1.015609		1.019572		April-23		$   5,393,140.15		$   5,948,186.97		$   3,439,769.43								$   4,696,120.76		2.7296%		$   128,183.18		$   10,681.93		$   147,208.70		1.0066054287				$   3,073,798.73		$   3,640,309.81		$   6,991.75		$   8,280.35		$   83,901.01				1.00837		12.818%		1.0034938576		$   892,228.67		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,948,186.97		1.66%		$   98,739.90		9.874%

		4/30/23		to 		5/31/23		-3.999		0.435		-3.394		0.9600		1.0043		0.9661		0.9600		1.004349		0.966063		May-23		$   5,177,447.94		$   5,974,055.63		$   3,323,033.98								$   4,504,548.09		2.8501%		$   128,382.49		$   10,698.54		$   147,560.56		1.0023902053				$   2,941,420.83		$   3,487,728.21		$   6,986.03		$   8,283.54		$   83,832.36				0.95809		12.838%		0.9991818063		$   899,214.70		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,974,055.63		1.55%		$   92,597.86		9.260%

		5/31/23		to 		6/30/23		5.460		6.607		5.644		1.0546		1.0661		1.0564		1.0546		1.066074		1.056444		June-23		$   5,460,122.21		$   6,368,785.38		$   3,510,599.31								$   4,746,525.17		2.6668%		$   126,581.83		$   10,548.49		$   145,612.27		0.9867966514				$   3,092,449.02		$   3,671,162.45		$   6,872.53		$   8,158.64		$   82,470.41				1.05259		12.658%		0.9837538131		$   906,087.24		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,368,785.38		1.51%		$   96,168.66		9.617%

		6/30/23		to 		7/31/23		2.837		3.213		3.989		1.0284		1.0321		1.0399		1.0284		1.032125		1.039885		July-23		$   5,615,007.39		$   6,573,382.61		$   3,650,619.56								$   4,877,100.37		2.6185%		$   127,705.19		$   10,642.10		$   147,027.03		1.0097159462				$   3,170,654.37		$   3,768,428.36		$   6,918.54		$   8,222.92		$   83,022.49				1.02649		12.771%		1.0066942801		$   913,005.78		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,573,382.61		1.54%		$   101,230.09		10.123%

		7/31/23		to 		8/31/23		-3.069		-1.592		-2.199		0.9693		0.9841		0.9780		0.9693		0.984078		0.978010		August-23		$   5,442,655.87		$   6,468,721.22		$   3,570,342.44								$   4,723,459.27		2.7186%		$   128,411.41		$   10,700.95		$   147,963.40		1.0063687244				$   3,063,857.89		$   3,645,838.68		$   6,941.14		$   8,259.61		$   83,293.68				0.96747		12.841%		1.0032664815		$   919,946.92		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,468,721.22		1.61%		$   104,146.41		10.415%

		8/31/23		to 		9/30/23		-3.796		-4.768		-2.875		0.9620		0.9523		0.9713		0.9620		0.952322		0.971255		September-23		$   5,236,077.19		$   6,160,305.53		$   3,467,712.94								$   4,540,391.23		2.8520%		$   129,489.94		$   10,790.83		$   149,330.59		1.0092400803				$   2,938,176.00		$   3,500,517.94		$   6,982.96		$   8,319.43		$   83,795.47				0.96014		12.949%		1.0060243978		$   926,929.87		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,160,305.53				$   - 0		0.000%

		9/30/23		to 		10/31/23		-2.495		-2.103		-2.858		0.9750		0.9790		0.9714		0.9750		0.978974		0.971421		October-23		$   5,105,410.92		$   6,030,778.94		$   3,368,609.17								$   4,423,396.56		2.9614%		$   130,995.93		$   10,916.33		$   151,193.33		1.0124738977				$   2,855,489.32		$   3,406,179.58		$   7,046.95		$   8,405.98		$   84,563.41				0.97305		13.100%		1.0091643651		$   933,976.82		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,030,778.94				$   - 0		0.000%

		10/31/23		to 		11/30/23		6.109		9.133		6.282		1.0611		1.0913		1.0628		1.0611		1.091326		1.062817		November-23		$   5,417,309.00		$   6,581,545.86		$   3,580,215.10								$   4,689,717.88		2.8041%		$   131,505.53		$   10,958.79		$   151,908.09		1.0047274326				$   3,020,369.91		$   3,607,221.82		$   7,057.91		$   8,429.25		$   84,694.93				1.05902		13.151%		1.0015553367		$   941,034.74		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,581,545.86				$   - 0		0.000%

		11/30/23		to 		12/31/23		5.124		4.531		4.623		1.0512		1.0453		1.0462		1.0512		1.045311		1.046226		December-23		$   5,694,890.89		$   6,879,762.28		$   3,745,714.12		6.10%		26.26%		11.82%		$   4,925,909.80		2.6703%		$   131,538.85		$   10,961.57		$   152,073.31		1.0010876392				$   3,165,435.12		$   3,784,997.28		$   7,044.01		$   8,422.71		$   84,528.08				1.04928		13.154%		0.9980299653		$   948,078.74		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,879,762.28				$   - 0		0.000%

		12/31/23		to 		1/31/24		0.890		1.679		1.037		1.0089		1.0168		1.0104		1.0089		1.016794		1.010369		January-24		$   5,745,571.75		$   6,995,301.01		$   3,784,553.43								$   4,965,605.76		2.5557%		$   126,907.44		$   10,575.62		$   146,841.26		0.9655952268				$   3,183,905.97		$   3,811,637.31		$   6,781.00		$   8,117.93		$   81,372.02				1.00704		12.691%		0.9626625645		$   954,859.74		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,995,301.01				$   - 0		0.000%

		1/31/24		to 		2/29/24		3.216		5.340		2.516		1.0322		1.0534		1.0252		1.0322		1.053395		1.025158		February-24		$   5,930,375.45		$   7,368,815.11		$   3,879,765.22								$   5,121,051.11		2.5139%		$   128,738.20		$   10,728.18		$   149,083.82		1.0152720363				$   3,276,800.92		$   3,927,455.89		$   6,864.63		$   8,227.70		$   82,375.56				1.03039		12.874%		1.0123328038		$   961,724.37		$   1,000,000.00		$   7,368,815.11				$   - 0		0.000%

		2/29/24		to 		3/31/24		4.002		3.217		5.129		1.0400		1.0322		1.0513		1.0400		1.032174		1.051285		March-24		$   6,167,699.87		$   7,605,899.37		$   4,078,738.98								$   5,321,549.30		2.4402%		$   129,857.36		$   10,821.45		$   150,505.27		1.0095345626				$   3,398,234.55		$   4,077,761.94		$   6,910.36		$   8,292.19		$   82,924.30				1.03827		12.986%		1.0066614641		$   968,634.73		$   1,000,000.00		$   7,605,899.37				$   - 0		0.000%

		3/31/24		to 		4/30/24		-4.073		-4.084		-4.100		0.9593		0.9592		0.9590		0.9593		0.959156		0.959003		April-24		$   5,916,471.38		$   7,295,244.01		$   3,911,522.92								$   5,100,533.01		2.5671%		$   130,938.14		$   10,911.51		$   151,884.47		1.0091637929				$   3,250,193.38		$   3,904,752.39		$   6,953.10		$   8,353.39		$   83,437.22				0.95757		13.094%		1.0061853173		$   975,587.83		$   1,000,000.00		$   7,295,244.01				$   - 0		0.000%

		4/30/24		to 		5/31/24		2.766		4.959		3.7897		1.0277		1.0496		1.0379		1.0277		1.049586		1.037897		May-24		$   6,080,114.78		$   7,656,985.98		$   4,059,757.91								$   5,237,240.41		2.5018%		$   131,026.44		$   10,918.87		$   152,113.66		1.0015089752				$   3,330,359.62		$   4,005,800.66		$   6,943.31		$   8,351.50		$   83,319.68				1.02588		13.103%		0.9985912699		$   982,531.14		$   1,000,000.00		$   7,656,985.98				$   - 0		0.000%

		5/31/24		to 		6/30/24		-0.246		3.588		-0.1199		0.9975		1.0359		0.9988		0.9975		1.035879		0.998801		June-24		$   6,065,159.05		$   7,931,710.98		$   4,054,890.26								$   5,220,004.34		2.5504%		$   133,130.67		$   11,094.22		$   154,685.44		1.0169069581				$   3,312,461.68		$   3,989,003.97		$   7,040.07		$   8,477.94		$   84,480.82				0.99581		13.313%		1.0139359786		$   989,571.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   7,931,710.98				$   - 0		0.000%

		6/30/24		to 		7/31/24		3.581		1.217		5.2523		1.0358		1.0122		1.0525		1.0358		1.012173		1.052523		July-24		$   6,282,337.46		$   8,028,263.70		$   4,267,865.26								$   5,402,414.06		2.4898%		$   134,509.46		$   11,209.12		$   156,417.82		1.0111993708				$   3,421,179.34		$   4,124,800.31		$   7,098.39		$   8,558.28		$   85,180.62				1.03404		13.451%		1.0082835979		$   996,669.59		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,028,263.70				$   - 0		0.000%

		7/31/24		to 		8/31/24		2.216		2.426		2.8893		1.0222		1.0243		1.0289		1.0222		1.024258		1.028893		August-24		$   6,421,578.41		$   8,223,013.32		$   4,391,176.69								$   5,517,550.71		2.4380%		$   134,520.60		$   11,210.05		$   156,561.24		1.0009169062				$   3,486,999.30		$   4,209,123.49		$   7,084.56		$   8,551.71		$   85,014.76				1.02044		13.452%		0.9980527942		$   1,003,754.16		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,223,013.32				$   - 0		0.000%

		8/31/24		to 		9/30/24		0.742		2.135		0.3512		1.0074		1.0214		1.0035		1.0074		1.021354		1.003512		September-24		$   6,469,222.48		$   8,398,607.55		$   4,406,598.50								$   5,553,855.39		2.4424%		$   135,647.24		$   11,303.94		$   158,004.15		1.0092162529				$   3,502,864.58		$   4,233,267.97		$   7,129.49		$   8,616.10		$   85,553.89				1.00574		13.565%		1.006341604		$   1,010,883.65		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,398,607.55				$   - 0		0.000%

		9/30/24		to 		10/31/24		-0.457		-0.915		-0.6744		0.9954		0.9908		0.9933		0.9954		0.990847		0.993256		October-24		$   6,439,663.61		$   8,321,735.09		$   4,376,880.40								$   5,523,871.90		2.4800%		$   136,992.02		$   11,416.00		$   159,703.66		1.0107560982				$   3,476,830.19		$   4,206,796.03		$   7,185.45		$   8,694.05		$   86,225.39				0.99375		13.699%		1.007848857		$   1,018,069.10		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,321,735.09

		10/31/24		to 		11/30/24		5.565		5.870		4.5669		1.0556		1.0587		1.0457		1.0556		1.058700		1.045669		November-24		$   6,798,021.87		$   8,810,220.94		$   4,576,768.15								$   5,826,408.25		2.3500%		$   136,920.59		$   11,410.05		$   159,753.51		1.0003121811				$   3,660,072.87		$   4,433,712.89		$   7,167.64		$   8,682.69		$   86,011.71				1.05394		13.692%		0.9975218863		$   1,025,236.74		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,810,220.94

		11/30/24		to 		12/31/24		-5.907		-2.391		-6.1326		0.9409		0.9761		0.9387		0.9409		0.976088		0.938674		December-24		$   6,396,481.63		$   8,599,550.94		$   4,296,093.27		12.32%		25.00%		14.69%		$   5,477,689.98		2.5100%		$   137,490.02		$   11,457.50		$   160,551.69		1.0049962913				$   3,433,850.98		$   4,164,658.16		$   7,182.47		$   8,711.08		$   86,189.66				0.93932		13.749%		1.0020688707		$   1,032,419.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,599,550.94

		12/31/24		to 		1/31/25		3.854		2.779		5.0252		1.0385		1.0278		1.0503		1.0385		1.027793		1.050252		January-25		$   6,642,987.79		$   8,838,558.26		$   4,511,980.55								$   5,684,047.29		2.4300%		$   138,122.35		$   11,510.20		$   161,424.60		1.0054369665				$   3,556,035.64		$   4,317,972.34		$   7,200.97		$   8,743.89		$   86,411.67				1.03681		13.812%		1.0025757898		$   1,039,620.18		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,838,558.26

		1/31/25		to 		2/28/25		1.592		-1.305		2.5122		1.0159		0.9870		1.0251		1.0159		0.986950		1.025122		February-25		$   6,748,736.43		$   8,723,215.07		$   4,625,330.52								$   5,769,718.61		2.4100%		$   139,050.22		$   11,587.52		$   162,644.55		1.0075573658				$   3,602,438.09		$   4,379,508.47		$   7,234.90		$   8,795.51		$   86,818.76				1.01425		13.905%		1.0047110749		$   1,046,855.08		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,723,215.07

		2/28/25		to 		3/31/25		-2.409		-5.634		-1.5955		0.9759		0.9437		0.9840		0.9759		0.943656		0.984045		March-25		$   6,586,170.40		$   8,231,714.24		$   4,551,533.37								$   5,626,043.24		2.4900%		$   140,088.48		$   11,674.04		$   163,995.64		1.0083070416				$   3,505,502.66		$   4,266,778.37		$   7,273.92		$   8,853.57		$   87,287.02				0.97426		14.009%		1.0053935149		$   1,054,129.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,231,714.24

		3/31/25		to 		4/30/25		-2.584		-0.678		-3.886		0.9742		0.9932		0.9611		0.9742		0.993219		0.961138		April-25		$   6,415,964.81		$   8,175,894.99		$   4,374,651.68								$   5,476,082.89		2.5500%		$   139,640.11		$   11,636.68		$   163,607.10		0.997630789				$   3,404,796.77		$   4,149,238.62		$   7,235.19		$   8,817.13		$   86,822.32				0.97245		13.964%		0.9946762008		$   1,061,364.19		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,175,894.99

		4/30/25		to 		5/31/25		3.192		6.295		1.416		1.0319		1.0629		1.0142		1.0319		1.062946		1.014161		May-25		$   6,620,788.53		$   8,690,534.88		$   4,436,601.13								$   5,646,192.67		2.4900%		$   140,590.20		$   11,715.85		$   164,857.63		1.0076435055				$   3,503,334.67		$   4,274,464.02		$   7,269.42		$   8,869.51		$   87,233.03				1.03018		14.059%		1.0047305317		$   1,068,633.61		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,690,534.88

		5/31/25		to 		6/30/25		3.169		5.085		3.508		1.0317		1.0508		1.0351		1.0317		1.050848		1.035084		June-25		$   6,830,614.30		$   9,132,431.19		$   4,592,254.84								$   5,820,277.31		2.4300%		$   141,432.74		$   11,786.06		$   165,983.93		1.0068319137				$   3,604,086.89		$   4,402,660.75		$   7,298.28		$   8,915.39		$   87,579.31				1.02999		14.143%		1.0039695746		$   1,075,931.89		$   1,000,000.00		$   9,132,431.19

		6/30/25		to 		7/31/25		1.545		2.244		-0.940		1.0154		1.0224		0.9906		1.0154		1.022443		0.990604		July-25		$   6,936,141.89		$   9,337,390.35		$   4,549,106.01								$   5,905,270.82		2.3900%		$   141,135.97		$   11,761.33		$   165,773.79		0.9987339946				$   3,649,425.17		$   4,463,380.10		$   7,268.44		$   8,889.57		$   87,221.26				1.01379		14.114%		0.9959117093		$   1,083,200.32		$   1,000,000.00		$   9,337,390.35

		7/31/25		to 		8/31/25		3.263		2.027		5.072		1.0326		1.0203		1.0507		1.0326		1.020272		1.050723		August-25		$   7,162,477.86		$   9,526,677.92		$   4,779,850.32								$   6,092,886.40		2.3300%		$   141,964.25		$   11,830.35		$   166,885.73		1.0067075934				$   3,758,108.20		$   4,601,757.97		$   7,296.99		$   8,935.08		$   87,563.92				1.03100		14.196%		1.0039286218		$   1,090,497.32		$   1,000,000.00		$   9,526,677.92

		8/31/25		to 		9/30/25		1.368		3.640		2.000		1.0137		1.0364		1.0200		1.0137		1.036404		1.019995		September-25		$   7,260,481.18		$   9,873,487.11		$   4,875,423.42								$   6,171,107.74		2.3200%		$   143,169.70		$   11,930.81		$   168,443.16		1.0093323078				$   3,799,064.41		$   4,657,426.27		$   7,344.86		$   9,004.36		$   88,138.29				1.01210		14.317%		1.0065594753		$   1,097,842.18		$   1,000,000.00		$   9,873,487.11

		9/30/25		to 		10/31/25		-0.160		2.341		0.401		0.9984		1.0234		1.0040		0.9984		1.023414		1.004010		October-25		$   7,248,885.32		$   10,104,664.93		$   4,894,973.87								$   6,156,117.37		2.3400%		$   144,053.15		$   12,004.43		$   169,623.92		1.0070098025				$   3,782,497.29		$   4,642,642.95		$   7,375.87		$   9,053.15		$   88,510.44				0.99683		14.405%		1.0042222526		$   1,105,218.05		$   1,000,000.00		$   10,104,664.93
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																																Q1 2025		2.97%		-4.28%		5.95%

																																Q2 2025		3.71%		10.94%		0.89%

																																Q3 2025		6.29%		8.11%		6.17%

																																Q4 2025		1.22%		2.65%		4.14%

																																YTD		14.89%		17.86%		18.18%

																																Trailing 1 Year		14.89%		17.86%		18.18%



																																												Total Dividends Accumulated		$   1,511,427.86												$   1,120,002.12		$   1,253,622.60





						6,028.00								Berkshire		S&P		Morningstar US Value																										Income Growth w/ Dividends Reinvested as of 12.31.2025 -- Gross										Annual Portfolio Income Growth w/ Dividend Reinvestment 6.30.2024								w/ Dividends Distributed				Berkshire Gross Annual Returns Less Dividends

						16.5037645448						1  Year		14.89%		17.86%		18.18%																										1  Year						6.65%				2010				18.14%				13.08%				2010								7.94%

												3 Years		11.03%		22.96%		14.86%																										3 Years						5.74%				2011				17.34%				12.54%				2011								6.67%

												5  Years		10.52%		14.40%		13.05%																										5  Years						5.55%				2012				22.96%				17.62%				2012								10.44%

												7  Years		11.74%		17.27%		12.69%																										7  Years						6.02%				2013				13.15%				8.60%				2013								27.41%

												10 Years		10.77%		14.81%		11.05%																										10 Years						7.34%				2014				8.32%				4.04%				2014								10.65%

												Inception		12.85%		15.07%		10.35%																										Inception						8.66%				2015				11.39%				6.92%				2015								-0.65%

												Cumulative Return		634.88%		913.54%		407.73%																										Cumulative Income Growth						362.88%				2016				8.98%				4.58%				2016								12.01%

																																																						2017				7.79%				3.64%				2017								13.86%

																																																						2018				14.89%				10.46%				2018								-7.63%

																																																						2019				11.38%				6.95%				2019								23.37%

																																																						2020				3.16%				-1.16%				2020								1.06%

																																																						2021				5.73%								2021								20.70%

																																																						2022				4.77%								2022								-4.70%

																																																						2023				5.03%								2023								3.69%



																																																						1  Year				6.65%				2.04%				1  Year								8.66%

																																																						3 Years				5.74%				3.14%				3 Years								3.94%

																																																						5  Years				5.55%				4.06%				5  Years								6.53%

																																																						7  Years				6.02%				4.63%				7  Years								6.67%

																																																						10 Years				7.34%				4.31%				10 Years								6.80%

																																																						Inception				8.66%				4.92%				Inception								8.74%

																																																						Cumulative Income Growth				362.88%				120.84%				Cumulative Income Growth								298.90%
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Dividend Income Berkshire Dividend Strategy vs S&P 500

S	&	P 500 Dividend Income w/ Dividends Reinvested 	39994	40025	40056	40086	40117	40147	40178	40209	40237	40268	40298	40329	40359	40390	40421	40451	40482	40512	40543	40574	40602	40633	40663	40694	40724	40755	40786	40816	40847	40877	40908	40939	40968	40999	41029	41060	41090	41121	41152	41182	41213	41243	41274	41305	41333	41364	41394	41425	41455	41486	41517	41547	41578	41608	41639	41670	41698	41729	41759	41790	41820	41851	41882	41912	41943	41973	42004	42035	42063	42094	42124	42155	42185	42216	42247	42277	42308	42338	42369	42400	42429	42460	42490	42521	42551	42582	42613	42643	42674	42704	42735	42766	42794	42825	42855	42886	42916	42947	42978	43008	43039	43069	43100	43131	43159	43190	43220	43251	43281	43312	43343	43373	43404	43434	43465	43496	43524	43555	43585	43616	43646	43677	43708	43738	43769	43799	43830	43861	43890	43921	43951	43982	44012	44043	44074	44104	44135	44165	44196	44227	44255	44286	44316	44347	44377	44408	44439	44469	44500	44530	44561	44592	44620	44651	44681	44712	44742	44773	44804	44834	44865	44895	44926	44957	44985	45016	45046	45077	45107	45138	45169	45199	45230	45260	45291	45322	45351	45382	45412	45443	45473	27500	28289.095300000001	26746.657656095998	27975.807218235121	25640.560004215582	25493.920053198202	26721.745002822947	24224.358294641796	22415.909978155971	23381.110676451102	26111.949480564497	25596.563106278198	22997.865396295507	26078.271227085304	23030.424209630179	24703.644150370208	26040.118429854065	24853.450405504267	25950.440460251495	26132.256720971152	27325.956984550099	26888.822306768729	28607.750324432069	29044.142637602836	29457.148825273809	31055.267633177715	31861.547343459668	26659.627210263443	30287.642375427258	30220.403809353807	29520.922627880649	30241.983691458187	30764.888954467006	32261.969195950685	34797.998616052188	31798.154983414232	32950.707274868204	33727.957071647659	33834.446941948088	35714.744353190683	36042.780758902758	37079.459347823271	35912.635803134035	38123.960027493355	37394.771652683623	38427.76482481735	39168.075714167455	41240.089516413682	38975.289791056501	42956.484458091189	40547.894794361004	40418.902822594049	41230.224455676733	40761.089800000729	43780.23654742691	41412.708373298075	43306.718590750868	43895.948910974585	43766.75457924723	44329.600939175827	46192.908680097265	44387.718235284403	47621.058868806038	45995.085434789522	47118.285421107088	49140.93353182538	50773.988563022023	47543.176831662175	51564.598158131077	50495.512438394428	50979.764402678629	53192.261840681407	51399.211411052878	56632.763594838107	54924.415498334274	49756.528178284818	54211.741995539218	55667.617688165847	58097.176230224752	55456.21263000356	52963.106425495273	56555.911712975161	56256.796276295092	57530.73324270716	55563.327312151909	58434.693221707443	58516.910835070383	59626.968117065961	57190.422251202683	58469.25512503268	58479.968427066233	57845.02830313435	59537.325301137331	59304.173508618973	60218.96670878071	61066.368008306679	61759.399369478226	63665.955696276207	62902.924628862558	62896.922987383754	63364.074403059894	64963.790171554683	62553.757296742719	69073.115442543203	69004.152550157232	67595.493994914446	66469.998670901798	68424.930145718288	65635.646366325353	66598.31440354712	68768.28728175789	74923.026070712789	69085.970598955872	78529.136832800839	66450.552033957792	70698.868062087247	71857.666292680224	70988.416697149267	79755.964575863996	70272.525032311285	74437.424168762038	77904.370830350439	75490.821510299269	76102.253914582863	75704.337258463347	77180.203543632917	79941.323205071109	89075.796222369157	93764.015190010352	73051.585907432702	78850.268371821032	80945.486420112153	78321.646779905393	76923.585910312439	85808.732805222739	84392.912203477958	74517.279442580417	78191.759710440325	81712.350165879805	77809.342176536258	76798.893678117631	75769.556002070531	79234.868959058687	78623.531460070022	79266.780273167853	79319.161907139336	86760.620873295848	77928.565704436696	84671.295288279711	80897.874112313046	89176.444038183487	88347.994873068747	83866.193227495489	95868.534514538056	88667.85523606067	98701.706774251608	83094.147548018329	95991.933242381056	103237.95413549728	86634.387054761624	89814.999866407656	101773.31068374263	90450.630872537775	99608.260314795756	94910.864480735501	97222.359830819143	98739.903645418395	92597.862291492231	96168.659291132804	101230.09225504972	104146.41157735413	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Estimated Berkshire Annual Dividend Income (Net)	39994	40025	40056	40086	40117	40147	40178	40209	40237	40268	40298	40329	40359	40390	40421	40451	40482	40512	40543	40574	40602	40633	40663	40694	40724	40755	40786	40816	40847	40877	40908	40939	40968	40999	41029	41060	41090	41121	41152	41182	41213	41243	41274	41305	41333	41364	41394	41425	41455	41486	41517	41547	41578	41608	41639	41670	41698	41729	41759	41790	41820	41851	41882	41912	41943	41973	42004	42035	42063	42094	42124	42155	42185	42216	42247	42277	42308	42338	42369	42400	42429	42460	42490	42521	42551	42582	42613	42643	42674	42704	42735	42766	42794	42825	42855	42886	42916	42947	42978	43008	43039	43069	43100	43131	43159	43190	43220	43251	43281	43312	43343	43373	43404	43434	43465	43496	43524	43555	43585	43616	43646	43677	43708	43738	43769	43799	43830	43861	43890	43921	43951	43982	44012	44043	44074	44104	44135	44165	44196	44227	44255	44286	44316	44347	44377	44408	44439	44469	44500	44530	44561	44592	44620	44651	44681	44712	44742	44773	44804	44834	44865	44895	44926	44957	44985	45016	45046	45077	45107	45138	45169	45199	45230	45260	45291	45322	45351	45382	45412	45443	45473	36991.80646	36153.211667792821	36044.302386564261	36195.697465618789	37052.988171219251	36860.572177474052	36039.814899706456	37115.163409697656	42612.386355884388	43067.298150890951	44755.467161656023	43277.577296700918	43028.939570381881	42321.047682608718	42458.561511404179	42890.399992208615	43027.251180040519	43475.081836056408	42154.597038312524	42246.810200419139	42642.22135719729	43126.766549609332	43562.202495253703	44177.696041418152	45290.087958247415	48250.802318177972	47306.653376025773	47576.26555326696	48320.350900560785	48593.684493243898	48972.650207420207	51987.334980169311	52528.051755170025	52903.287093700834	53083.431857853131	54623.800560869793	55315.30529502975	55922.637953375342	57032.616193990551	57850.369270400399	58426.326305536473	59340.629155259441	59615.358764607488	57691.825330606705	57307.527005627308	58567.23342973645	59749.806145293391	59476.49104906166	60935.54348291998	62057.494549742456	62309.093879301479	64031.313168957255	65369.133565084376	65666.168277801087	66780.573782763138	67121.223665182522	67615.822477676047	68728.930871962846	69288.647514979821	69673.124045487988	69636.650047804898	69868.599060451466	70416.982808307628	70511.147415185478	71220.203810459701	71419.448184198161	71615.679298210729	72636.889197219876	73525.547961766526	73929.238340076467	74375.658727735339	75599.935953414999	76128.302918927904	74766.619434081455	76031.964026099595	76857.143244120452	77137.923296510897	78216.899931412889	78980.812790445023	79466.845250402839	79866.270034597779	81082.361417571825	81881.380100861468	82424.05812554335	82726.077760552696	83356.124719172876	84033.389279318144	84407.954393588763	84590.233476177411	85016.007372760767	85214.091175852504	86100.5963246428	86402.007855666758	87151.016986340648	87604.551492003753	88758.909444617078	89017.397878058764	89725.304906500576	90411.666050575775	89970.332009919177	90307.002819901521	91311.237809289829	90936.427631410101	91434.570458501679	91076.034635744043	91954.921497371761	92878.372984487054	93922.911929788563	94264.494907063097	96138.405883829953	99423.163043986802	99507.431914411864	101012.06368136876	102373.60458766039	103439.22204637495	104910.63106015188	103750.43390644749	104643.01167814316	105599.63361391194	106315.0328747039	106704.66074633226	108017.02635744243	111374.60484994946	111682.36531835003	113403.57767570241	113678.5547262235	114068.25865123865	115227.69758339363	118583.15942490222	115414.9615608281	113088.12502533251	114302.14670527344	115174.29089241452	113844.09727669515	114746.87239062793	114023.23563432408	114872.9605247062	115620.6734994377	116499.10769539358	117029.10711958542	115990.77016739786	115794.70160812316	116507.13913342536	117321.01550572549	117747.18641761316	118519.45236535114	119017.20524424124	119637.38149210779	119437.78443540385	120644.04681611256	121952.3442726324	123148.08913965733	125018.311283697	124266.94762749741	125320.00885698348	125269.53076516511	126099.18371568015	125694.36942209497	125857.30711670364	126335.97164225498	125368.82700723154	126078.82203809152	126498.55657363741	127000.14766143713	125641.93387593419	127448.23390558141	128183.17572103319	128382.48519381309	126581.83364759936	127705.18618096565	128411.40655776951	129489.93998857659	130995.92992886434	131505.52501884795	131538.84844886651	126907.43979369143	128738.20351298523	129857.36125628465	130938.14109981396	131026.44373208974	133130.66757304425	







Inception (6.30.2009) through 12.31.2020
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Inception (6.30.2009) through 12.31.2025 -- Net of 1% Annual Fee



 Estimated Berkshire Dividend Portfolio Value (Net) 	
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Inception (6.30.2009) through 12.31.2025 -- Net of 1% Annual Fee
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Dividend Income Berkshire Dividend Strategy vs S&P 500
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Inception (6.30.2009) through 12.31.2020
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Strat Guides and Supplemental

				Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Gross)		S&P 500		Berkshire - S&P 500 Difference		Russell 1000 Value Return		Berkshire - Russell 1000 Value Difference		Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Net)						Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Gross)		S&P 500 Return		Berkshire - S&P 500 Difference		Morningstar Large Value		Berkshire - Morningstar Large Value - Difference		Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Net)

		2009 Inception 5/31/2009		23.24%		22.58%		0.67%		22.33%		0.91%		21.74%				2009 Inception 5/31/2009		23.24%		22.50%		0.74%		16.42%		6.82%		21.74%

		2010		11.62%		15.06%		-3.44%		16.65%		-5.03%		8.62%				2010		11.62%		15.06%		-3.45%		11.30%		0.32%		8.62%

		2011		10.04%		2.11%		7.94%		0.92%		9.13%		7.04%				2011		10.04%		2.11%		7.93%		-0.99%		11.04%		7.04%

		2012		14.18%		15.99%		-1.81%		14.19%		-0.01%		11.18%				2012		14.18%		16.00%		-1.82%		9.32%		4.86%		11.18%

		2013		31.26%		32.37%		-1.12%		32.04%		-0.79%		28.26%				2013		31.26%		32.39%		-1.13%		25.23%		6.03%		28.26%

		2014		13.88%		13.68%		0.20%		9.75%		4.13%		10.88%				2014		13.88%		13.69%		0.19%		6.17%		7.70%		10.88%

		2015		2.27%		1.37%		0.90%		-2.16%		4.43%		-0.73%				2015		2.27%		1.38%		0.89%		-4.50%		6.77%		-0.73%

		2016		15.29%		11.95%		3.34%		20.79%		-5.50%		12.29%				2016		15.29%		11.96%		3.33%		15.04%		0.26%		12.29%

		2017		16.95%		21.82%		-4.87%		14.23%		2.72%		13.95%				2017		16.95%		21.83%		-4.88%		14.13%		2.82%		13.95%

		2018		-5.15%		-4.39%		-0.76%		-7.51%		2.36%		-8.15%				2018		-5.15%		-4.38%		-0.47%		-5.87%		0.72%		-8.15%

		2019		26.78%		31.48%		-4.69%		25.09%		1.69%		23.78%				2019		26.78%		-30.60%		3.95%		25.70%		1.09%		23.78%

		2020		4.01%		18.39%		-14.38%		-1.31%		5.33%		1.01%				2020		4.01%		-56.82%		8.36%		-0.60%		4.62%		1.01%

		2021		23.52%		28.68%		-5.17%		23.98%		-0.46%		20.52%				2021		23.52%		-83.03%		12.78%		21.51%		2.01%		20.52%

		2022		-2.48%		-18.12%		15.64%		-0.72%		-1.76%		-5.48%				2022		-2.48%		-109.25%		17.19%		0.26%		-2.74%		-5.48%

		2023		6.10%		26.26%		-20.16%		11.98%		-5.87%		3.10%				2023		6.10%		-135.46%		21.61%		11.82%		-5.72%		3.10%

		2024		12.32%		25.00%		-12.68%		13.77%		-1.70%		9.32%				2024		12.32%		-161.68%		26.03%		14.69%		-2.37%		9.32%

		2025 YTD		14.89%		17.86%		-2.97%		4.44%		-1.59%		11.89%				2025 YTD		14.89%		-187.90%		30.44%		18.18%		-3.29%		11.89%



		Cumulative Return		634.88%		913.54%		-278.66%		501.60%		54.85%		369.00%				Cumulative Return		634.88%		300.56%		-1.39%		407.73%		227.16%		369.00%

		Annualized 		12.85%		15.07%		-2.22%		12.07%		0.62%		9.82%				Annualized 		12.85%		14.89%		-0.04%		10.35%		2.50%		9.82%



		1  Year		14.89%		17.86%		-2.97%		9.60%		-2.95%		11.89%				1  Year		14.89%		4.25%		2.87%		18.18%		-3.29%		11.89%

		3 Years		11.03%		22.96%		-11.93%		8.87%		-3.09%		8.03%				3 Years		11.03%		13.38%		-2.50%		14.86%		-3.82%		8.03%

		5  Years		10.52%		14.40%		-3.88%		17.69%		-3.21%		7.52%				5  Years		10.52%		10.84%		-0.53%		13.05%		-2.53%		7.52%

		7  Years		11.74%		17.27%		-5.53%		9.82%		-0.13%		8.74%				7  Years		11.74%		13.26%		-0.36%		12.69%		-0.95%		8.74%

		10 Years		10.77%		14.81%		-4.03%		9.76%		0.01%		7.77%				10 Years		10.77%		13.24%		0.06%		11.05%		-0.28%		7.77%









		Berkshire Relative Weights

		Sector		Berkshire (%)		S&P 500 (%)		Berkshire Relative Sector Weight (% vs. S&P 500)

		   Information Technology		19.79%		34.34%		-14.55%		='APX Vehicle Holdings'!A60		='APX Vehicle Holdings'!A61

		   Communication Services		0.00%		10.55%		-10.55%

		   Consumer Discretionary		6.53%		10.38%		-3.85%

		   Real Estate		1.21%		1.82%		-0.61%

		   Health Care		9.83%		9.57%		0.26%

		   Utilities		2.84%		2.24%		0.60%

		   Materials		3.60%		1.83%		1.77%

		   Financials		18.00%		13.37%		4.64%

		   Energy		8.01%		2.81%		5.21%

		   Consumer Staples		11.08%		4.70%		6.38%

		   Industrials		17.25%		8.14%		9.11%















Dividend Growth Charts



				Initial Investment		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000

				Dividend Yield 		3.00%

				Accumulated Dividends		$30,000		$62,400		$97,392		$135,183		$175,998		$220,078		$267,684		$319,099		$374,627		$434,597		$499,365		$569,314		$644,859		$726,448		$814,563		$909,728		$1,012,507		$1,123,507		$1,243,388		$1,372,859



		Potential Growth of Dividends		5% Dividend Growth Rate		5.00%

				8% Dividend Growth Rate		8.00%

				10% Dividend Growth Rate		10.00%





				Year 		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12		13		14		15		16		17		18		19		20



				5% Dividend Growth Rate		$30,000		$31,500		$33,075		$34,729		$36,465		$38,288		$40,203		$42,213		$44,324		$46,540		$48,867		$51,310		$53,876		$56,569		$59,398		$62,368		$65,486		$68,761		$72,199		$75,809

				Yield on Initial Assets		3.00%		3.15%		3.31%		3.47%		3.65%		3.83%		4.02%		4.22%		4.43%		4.65%		4.89%		5.13%		5.39%		5.66%		5.94%		6.24%		6.55%		6.88%		7.22%		7.58%



				8% Dividend Growth Rate		$30,000		$32,400		$34,992		$37,791		$40,815		$44,080		$47,606		$51,415		$55,528		$59,970		$64,768		$69,949		$75,545		$81,589		$88,116		$95,165		$102,778		$111,001		$119,881		$129,471

				Yield on Initial Assets		3.00%		3.24%		3.50%		3.78%		4.08%		4.41%		4.76%		5.14%		5.55%		6.00%		6.48%		6.99%		7.55%		8.16%		8.81%		9.52%		10.28%		11.10%		11.99%		12.95%



				10% Dividend Growth Rate		$30,000		$33,000		$36,300		$39,930		$43,923		$48,315		$53,147		$58,462		$64,308		$70,738		$77,812		$85,594		$94,153		$103,568		$113,925		$125,317		$137,849		$151,634		$166,798		$183,477

				Yield on Initial Assets		3.00%		3.30%		3.63%		3.99%		4.39%		4.83%		5.31%		5.85%		6.43%		7.07%		7.78%		8.56%		9.42%		10.36%		11.39%		12.53%		13.78%		15.16%		16.68%		18.35%































































Potential Dividend Growth

$1MM Initial Investment

3.00% Current Dividend Yield

5% Dividend Growth Rate	

30000	31500	33075	34728.75	36465.1875	38288.446875000001	40202.869218750006	42213.012679687505	44323.663313671881	46539.846479355474	48866.838803323248	51310.180743489414	53875.689780663888	56569.474269697086	59397.947983181941	62367.845382341038	65486.23765145809	68760.549534031001	72198.577010732552	75808.505861269179	8% Dividend Growth Rate	

30000	32400.000000000004	34992.000000000007	37791.360000000008	40814.668800000014	44079.84230400002	47606.229688320025	51414.728063385628	55527.906308456484	59970.13881313301	64767.749918183654	69949.169911638353	75545.10350456943	81588.711784934989	88115.808727729789	95165.073425948183	102778.27930002405	111000.54164402599	119880.58497554807	129471.03177359192	10% Dividend Growth Rate	

30000	33000	36300	39930	43923	48315.3	53146.830000000009	58461.513000000014	64307.664300000019	70738.430730000022	77812.273803000033	85593.501183300046	94152.851301630057	103568.13643179307	113924.95007497238	125317.44508246963	137849.18959071659	151634.10854978827	166797.51940476711	183477.27134524385	Years











Recapturing Your Initial Investment

$1MM Initial Investment

3.00% Current Yield - 8% Dividend Growth

Accumulated Dividends	

30000	62400	97392	135183.36000000002	175998.02880000003	220077.87110400005	267684.1007923201	319098.82885570574	374626.73516416224	434596.87397729524	499364.6238954789	569313.79380711727	644858.89731168665	726447.60909662163	814563.41782435146	909728.49125029962	1012506.7705503237	1123507.3121943497	1243387.8971698978	1372858.9289434897	Initial Investment	

1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	Years















S&P Dividend Chart

		Date		Close Price		Dividends		Price Appreciation		Total Return		Period Appreciation		Period Total Return		S&P 500 Index Price Only (No Dividends)		S&P 500 Index Total Return (Reinvesting Dividends)

		1/31/51		21.66		--		41.20%		247.71%		6.02%		6.02%		$   1.00		$   1.00

		2/28/51		21.8		--		42.11%		249.96%		0.65%		0.65%		$   1.01		$   1.01

		3/30/51		21.48		0.25		40.03%		248.84%		-1.47%		-0.32%		$   0.99		$   1.00

		4/30/51		22.43		--		46.22%		264.26%		4.42%		4.42%		$   1.04		$   1.05

		5/31/51		21.52		--		40.29%		249.49%		-4.06%		-4.06%		$   0.99		$   1.01

		6/29/51		20.96		0.39		36.64%		246.72%		-2.60%		-0.79%		$   0.97		$   1.00

		7/31/51		22.4		--		46.02%		270.55%		6.87%		6.87%		$   1.03		$   1.07

		8/31/51		23.28		--		51.76%		285.10%		3.93%		3.93%		$   1.07		$   1.11

		9/28/51		23.26		0.31		51.63%		289.90%		-0.09%		1.25%		$   1.07		$   1.12

		10/31/51		22.94		--		49.54%		284.54%		-1.38%		-1.38%		$   1.06		$   1.11

		11/30/51		22.88		--		49.15%		283.53%		-0.26%		-0.26%		$   1.06		$   1.10

		12/31/51		23.77		0.46		54.95%		306.16%		3.89%		5.90%		$   1.10		$   1.17

		1/31/52		24.14		--		57.37%		312.48%		1.56%		1.56%		$   1.11		$   1.19

		2/29/52		23.26		--		51.63%		297.45%		-3.65%		-3.65%		$   1.07		$   1.14

		3/31/52		24.37		0.26		58.87%		320.85%		4.77%		5.89%		$   1.13		$   1.21

		4/30/52		23.32		--		52.02%		302.72%		-4.31%		-4.31%		$   1.08		$   1.16

		5/30/52		23.86		--		55.54%		312.05%		2.32%		2.32%		$   1.10		$   1.19

		6/30/52		24.96		0.42		62.71%		338.30%		4.61%		6.37%		$   1.15		$   1.26

		7/31/52		25.4		--		65.58%		346.02%		1.76%		1.76%		$   1.17		$   1.28

		8/29/52		25.03		--		63.17%		339.53%		-1.46%		-1.46%		$   1.16		$   1.26

		9/30/52		24.54		0.31		59.97%		336.37%		-1.96%		-0.72%		$   1.13		$   1.25

		10/31/52		24.52		--		59.84%		336.01%		-0.08%		-0.08%		$   1.13		$   1.25

		11/28/52		25.66		--		67.28%		356.28%		4.65%		4.65%		$   1.18		$   1.31

		12/31/52		26.57		0.42		73.21%		379.93%		3.55%		5.18%		$   1.23		$   1.38

		1/30/53		26.38		--		71.97%		376.50%		-0.72%		-0.72%		$   1.22		$   1.37

		2/27/53		25.9		--		68.84%		367.83%		-1.82%		-1.82%		$   1.20		$   1.35

		3/31/53		25.29		0.26		64.86%		361.51%		-2.36%		-1.35%		$   1.17		$   1.33

		4/30/53		24.62		--		60.50%		349.28%		-2.65%		-2.65%		$   1.14		$   1.29

		5/29/53		24.54		--		59.97%		347.82%		-0.32%		-0.32%		$   1.13		$   1.29

		6/30/53		24.14		0.43		57.37%		348.37%		-1.63%		0.12%		$   1.11		$   1.29

		7/31/53		24.75		--		61.34%		359.70%		2.53%		2.53%		$   1.14		$   1.32

		8/31/53		23.32		--		52.02%		333.14%		-5.78%		-5.78%		$   1.08		$   1.25

		9/30/53		23.35		0.31		52.22%		339.45%		0.13%		1.46%		$   1.08		$   1.26

		10/30/53		24.54		--		59.97%		361.85%		5.10%		5.10%		$   1.13		$   1.33

		11/30/53		24.76		--		61.41%		365.99%		0.90%		0.90%		$   1.14		$   1.34

		12/31/53		24.81		0.45		61.73%		375.40%		0.20%		2.02%		$   1.15		$   1.37

		1/29/54		26.08		--		70.01%		399.73%		5.12%		5.12%		$   1.20		$   1.44

		2/26/54		26.15		--		70.47%		401.08%		0.27%		0.27%		$   1.21		$   1.44

		3/31/54		26.94		0.28		75.62%		421.58%		3.02%		4.09%		$   1.24		$   1.50

		4/30/54		28.26		--		84.22%		447.13%		4.90%		4.90%		$   1.30		$   1.57

		5/31/54		29.19		--		90.29%		465.14%		3.29%		3.29%		$   1.35		$   1.63

		6/30/54		29.21		0.41		90.42%		473.46%		0.07%		1.47%		$   1.35		$   1.65

		7/30/54		30.88		--		101.30%		506.25%		5.72%		5.72%		$   1.43		$   1.74

		8/31/54		29.83		--		94.46%		485.64%		-3.40%		-3.40%		$   1.38		$   1.68

		9/30/54		32.31		0.33		110.63%		540.80%		8.31%		9.42%		$   1.49		$   1.84

		10/29/54		31.68		--		106.52%		528.31%		-1.95%		-1.95%		$   1.46		$   1.81

		11/30/54		34.24		--		123.21%		579.08%		8.08%		8.08%		$   1.58		$   1.95

		12/31/54		35.98		0.52		134.55%		623.90%		5.08%		6.60%		$   1.66		$   2.08

		1/31/55		36.63		--		138.79%		636.98%		1.81%		1.81%		$   1.69		$   2.12

		2/28/55		36.76		--		139.64%		639.60%		0.35%		0.35%		$   1.70		$   2.13

		3/31/55		36.58		0.3		138.46%		642.01%		-0.49%		0.33%		$   1.69		$   2.13

		4/29/55		37.96		--		147.46%		670.00%		3.77%		3.77%		$   1.75		$   2.21

		5/31/55		37.91		--		147.13%		668.99%		-0.13%		-0.13%		$   1.75		$   2.21

		6/30/55		41.03		0.42		167.47%		740.80%		8.23%		9.34%		$   1.89		$   2.42

		7/29/55		43.52		--		183.70%		791.82%		6.07%		6.07%		$   2.01		$   2.56

		8/31/55		43.18		--		181.49%		784.86%		-0.78%		-0.78%		$   1.99		$   2.54

		9/30/55		43.67		0.38		184.68%		802.68%		1.13%		2.01%		$   2.02		$   2.60

		10/31/55		42.34		--		176.01%		775.19%		-3.05%		-3.05%		$   1.95		$   2.52

		11/30/55		45.51		--		196.68%		840.72%		7.49%		7.49%		$   2.10		$   2.71

		12/30/55		45.48		0.54		196.48%		851.26%		-0.07%		1.12%		$   2.10		$   2.74

		1/31/56		43.82		--		185.66%		816.54%		-3.65%		-3.65%		$   2.02		$   2.64

		2/29/56		45.34		--		195.57%		848.33%		3.47%		3.47%		$   2.09		$   2.73

		3/30/56		48.48		--		216.04%		914.01%		6.93%		6.93%		$   2.24		$   2.92

		4/30/56		48.38		--		215.39%		920.12%		-0.21%		0.60%		$   2.23		$   2.93

		5/31/56		45.2		--		194.65%		853.07%		-6.57%		-6.57%		$   2.09		$   2.74

		6/29/56		46.97		0.49		206.19%		900.72%		3.92%		5.00%		$   2.17		$   2.88

		7/31/56		49.39		--		221.97%		952.28%		5.15%		5.15%		$   2.28		$   3.03

		8/31/56		47.51		--		209.71%		912.23%		-3.81%		-3.81%		$   2.19		$   2.91

		9/28/56		45.35		0.42		195.63%		875.16%		-4.55%		-3.66%		$   2.09		$   2.80

		10/31/56		45.58		--		197.13%		880.10%		0.51%		0.51%		$   2.10		$   2.82

		11/30/56		45.08		--		193.87%		869.35%		-1.10%		-1.10%		$   2.08		$   2.79

		12/31/56		46.67		0.44		204.24%		913.00%		3.53%		4.50%		$   2.15		$   2.91

		1/31/57		44.72		--		191.53%		870.68%		-4.18%		-4.18%		$   2.06		$   2.79

		2/28/57		43.26		--		182.01%		838.99%		-3.26%		-3.26%		$   2.00		$   2.70

		3/29/57		44.11		0.38		187.55%		865.68%		1.96%		2.84%		$   2.04		$   2.78

		4/30/57		45.74		--		198.18%		901.37%		3.70%		3.70%		$   2.11		$   2.88

		5/31/57		47.43		--		209.19%		938.37%		3.69%		3.69%		$   2.19		$   2.99

		6/28/57		47.37		0.49		208.80%		947.78%		-0.13%		0.91%		$   2.19		$   3.01

		7/31/57		47.91		--		212.32%		959.73%		1.14%		1.14%		$   2.21		$   3.05

		8/30/57		45.22		--		194.79%		900.23%		-5.61%		-5.61%		$   2.09		$   2.88

		9/30/57		42.42		0.45		176.53%		848.25%		-6.19%		-5.20%		$   1.96		$   2.73

		10/31/57		41.06		--		167.67%		817.85%		-3.21%		-3.21%		$   1.90		$   2.64

		11/29/57		41.72		--		171.97%		832.60%		1.61%		1.61%		$   1.93		$   2.68

		12/31/57		39.99		0.47		160.69%		804.43%		-4.15%		-3.02%		$   1.85		$   2.60

		1/31/58		41.7		--		171.84%		843.11%		4.28%		4.28%		$   1.93		$   2.71

		2/28/58		40.84		--		166.23%		823.66%		-2.06%		-2.06%		$   1.89		$   2.66

		3/31/58		42.1		0.36		174.45%		860.30%		3.09%		3.97%		$   1.94		$   2.76

		4/30/58		43.44		--		183.18%		890.86%		3.18%		3.18%		$   2.01		$   2.85

		5/30/58		44.09		--		187.42%		905.69%		1.50%		1.50%		$   2.04		$   2.89

		6/30/58		45.24		0.45		194.92%		942.18%		2.61%		3.63%		$   2.09		$   3.00

		7/31/58		47.19		--		207.63%		987.10%		4.31%		4.31%		$   2.18		$   3.13

		8/29/58		47.75		--		211.28%		1000.01%		1.19%		1.19%		$   2.20		$   3.16

		9/30/58		50.06		0.45		226.34%		1063.59%		4.84%		5.78%		$   2.31		$   3.35

		10/31/58		51.33		--		234.62%		1093.11%		2.54%		2.54%		$   2.37		$   3.43

		11/28/58		52.48		--		242.11%		1119.84%		2.24%		2.24%		$   2.42		$   3.51

		12/31/58		55.21		0.49		259.91%		1194.68%		5.20%		6.14%		$   2.55		$   3.72

		1/30/59		55.42		--		261.28%		1199.61%		0.38%		0.38%		$   2.56		$   3.74

		2/27/59		55.41		--		261.21%		1199.37%		-0.02%		-0.02%		$   2.56		$   3.74

		3/31/59		55.44		0.38		261.41%		1208.99%		0.05%		0.74%		$   2.56		$   3.76

		4/30/59		57.59		--		275.42%		1259.75%		3.88%		3.88%		$   2.66		$   3.91

		5/29/59		58.68		--		282.53%		1285.49%		1.89%		1.89%		$   2.71		$   3.98

		6/30/59		58.47		0.47		281.16%		1291.62%		-0.36%		0.44%		$   2.70		$   4.00

		7/31/59		60.51		--		294.46%		1340.18%		3.49%		3.49%		$   2.79		$   4.14

		8/31/59		59.6		--		288.53%		1318.52%		-1.50%		-1.50%		$   2.75		$   4.08

		9/30/59		56.88		0.47		270.80%		1264.97%		-4.56%		-3.78%		$   2.63		$   3.93

		10/30/59		57.52		--		274.97%		1280.33%		1.13%		1.13%		$   2.66		$   3.97

		11/30/59		58.28		--		279.92%		1298.56%		1.32%		1.32%		$   2.69		$   4.02

		12/31/59		59.89		0.51		290.42%		1349.44%		2.76%		3.64%		$   2.76		$   4.17

		1/29/60		55.61		--		262.52%		1245.86%		-7.15%		-7.15%		$   2.57		$   3.87

		2/29/60		56.12		--		265.84%		1258.20%		0.92%		0.92%		$   2.59		$   3.91

		3/31/60		55.34		0.49		260.76%		1251.18%		-1.39%		-0.52%		$   2.55		$   3.89

		4/29/60		54.37		--		254.43%		1227.50%		-1.75%		-1.75%		$   2.51		$   3.82

		5/31/60		55.83		--		263.95%		1263.14%		2.69%		2.69%		$   2.58		$   3.92

		6/30/60		56.92		0.48		271.06%		1301.48%		1.95%		2.81%		$   2.63		$   4.03

		7/29/60		55.51		--		261.86%		1266.76%		-2.48%		-2.48%		$   2.56		$   3.93

		8/31/60		56.96		--		271.32%		1302.46%		2.61%		2.61%		$   2.63		$   4.03

		9/30/60		53.52		0.47		248.89%		1229.33%		-6.04%		-5.21%		$   2.47		$   3.82

		10/31/60		53.39		--		248.04%		1226.11%		-0.24%		-0.24%		$   2.46		$   3.81

		11/30/60		55.54		--		262.06%		1279.51%		4.03%		4.03%		$   2.56		$   3.97

		12/30/60		58.11		0.51		278.81%		1356.01%		4.63%		5.55%		$   2.68		$   4.19

		1/31/61		61.78		--		302.74%		1447.96%		6.32%		6.32%		$   2.85		$   4.45

		2/28/61		63.44		--		313.56%		1489.56%		2.69%		2.69%		$   2.93		$   4.57

		3/31/61		65.06		--		324.12%		1530.15%		2.55%		2.55%		$   3.00		$   4.69

		4/28/61		65.31		--		325.75%		1548.58%		0.38%		1.13%		$   3.02		$   4.74

		5/31/61		66.56		--		333.90%		1580.13%		1.91%		1.91%		$   3.07		$   4.83

		6/30/61		64.64		0.48		321.38%		1543.78%		-2.88%		-2.16%		$   2.98		$   4.73

		7/31/61		66.76		--		335.20%		1597.69%		3.28%		3.28%		$   3.08		$   4.88

		8/31/61		68.07		--		343.74%		1631.00%		1.96%		1.96%		$   3.14		$   4.98

		9/29/61		66.73		0.49		335.01%		1609.39%		-1.97%		-1.25%		$   3.08		$   4.92

		10/31/61		68.62		--		347.33%		1657.80%		2.83%		2.83%		$   3.17		$   5.06

		11/30/61		71.32		--		364.93%		1726.97%		3.93%		3.93%		$   3.29		$   5.25

		12/29/61		71.55		0.57		366.43%		1747.46%		0.32%		1.12%		$   3.30		$   5.31

		1/31/62		68.84		--		348.76%		1677.49%		-3.79%		-3.79%		$   3.18		$   5.11

		2/28/62		69.96		--		356.06%		1706.41%		1.63%		1.63%		$   3.23		$   5.20

		3/30/62		69.55		0.5		353.39%		1708.73%		-0.59%		0.13%		$   3.21		$   5.20

		4/30/62		65.24		--		325.29%		1596.64%		-6.20%		-6.20%		$   3.01		$   4.88

		5/31/62		59.63		--		288.72%		1450.75%		-8.60%		-8.60%		$   2.75		$   4.46

		6/29/62		54.75		0.5		256.91%		1336.84%		-8.18%		-7.35%		$   2.53		$   4.13

		7/31/62		58.23		--		279.60%		1428.17%		6.36%		6.36%		$   2.69		$   4.39

		8/31/62		59.12		--		285.40%		1451.53%		1.53%		1.53%		$   2.73		$   4.46

		9/28/62		56.27		0.51		266.82%		1390.12%		-4.82%		-3.96%		$   2.60		$   4.29

		10/31/62		56.52		--		268.45%		1396.74%		0.44%		0.44%		$   2.61		$   4.30

		11/30/62		62.26		--		305.87%		1548.74%		10.16%		10.16%		$   2.87		$   4.74

		12/31/62		63.1		0.62		311.34%		1587.40%		1.35%		2.35%		$   2.91		$   4.85

		1/31/63		66.2		--		331.55%		1670.30%		4.91%		4.91%		$   3.06		$   5.09

		2/28/63		64.29		--		319.10%		1619.23%		-2.89%		-2.89%		$   2.97		$   4.94

		3/29/63		66.57		0.52		333.96%		1694.10%		3.55%		4.36%		$   3.07		$   5.16

		4/30/63		69.8		--		355.02%		1781.15%		4.85%		4.85%		$   3.22		$   5.41

		5/31/63		70.8		--		361.54%		1808.10%		1.43%		1.43%		$   3.27		$   5.49

		6/28/63		69.37		0.55		352.22%		1784.39%		-2.02%		-1.24%		$   3.20		$   5.42

		7/31/63		69.13		--		350.65%		1777.87%		-0.35%		-0.35%		$   3.19		$   5.40

		8/30/63		72.5		--		372.62%		1869.41%		4.87%		4.87%		$   3.35		$   5.66

		9/30/63		71.7		0.52		367.41%		1861.81%		-1.10%		-0.39%		$   3.31		$   5.64

		10/31/63		74.01		--		382.46%		1925.01%		3.22%		3.22%		$   3.42		$   5.82

		11/29/63		73.23		--		377.38%		1903.67%		-1.05%		-1.05%		$   3.38		$   5.76

		12/31/63		75.02		0.69		389.05%		1971.52%		2.44%		3.39%		$   3.46		$   5.96

		1/31/64		77.04		--		402.22%		2027.30%		2.69%		2.69%		$   3.56		$   6.12

		2/28/64		77.8		--		407.17%		2048.29%		0.99%		0.99%		$   3.59		$   6.18

		3/31/64		78.98		0.57		414.86%		2096.61%		1.52%		2.25%		$   3.65		$   6.32

		4/30/64		79.46		--		417.99%		2109.96%		0.61%		0.61%		$   3.67		$   6.36

		5/29/64		80.37		--		423.92%		2135.27%		1.15%		1.15%		$   3.71		$   6.43

		6/30/64		81.69		0.6		432.53%		2188.67%		1.64%		2.39%		$   3.77		$   6.58

		7/31/64		83.18		--		442.24%		2230.41%		1.82%		1.82%		$   3.84		$   6.70

		8/31/64		81.83		--		433.44%		2192.59%		-1.62%		-1.62%		$   3.78		$   6.59

		9/30/64		84.18		0.58		448.76%		2274.68%		2.87%		3.58%		$   3.89		$   6.83

		10/30/64		84.86		--		453.19%		2293.86%		0.81%		0.81%		$   3.92		$   6.88

		11/30/64		84.42		--		450.33%		2281.45%		-0.52%		-0.52%		$   3.90		$   6.85

		12/31/64		84.75		0.75		452.48%		2311.92%		0.39%		1.28%		$   3.91		$   6.94

		1/29/65		87.56		--		470.80%		2391.89%		3.32%		3.32%		$   4.04		$   7.17

		2/26/65		87.43		--		469.95%		2388.19%		-0.15%		-0.15%		$   4.04		$   7.16

		3/31/65		86.16		0.62		461.67%		2369.69%		-1.45%		-0.74%		$   3.98		$   7.10

		4/30/65		89.11		--		480.90%		2454.25%		3.42%		3.42%		$   4.11		$   7.35

		5/31/65		88.42		--		476.40%		2434.47%		-0.77%		-0.77%		$   4.08		$   7.29

		6/30/65		84.12		0.66		448.37%		2330.13%		-4.86%		-4.12%		$   3.88		$   6.99

		7/30/65		85.25		--		455.74%		2362.78%		1.34%		1.34%		$   3.94		$   7.08

		8/31/65		87.17		--		468.25%		2418.24%		2.25%		2.25%		$   4.02		$   7.24

		9/30/65		89.96		0.63		486.44%		2517.04%		3.20%		3.92%		$   4.15		$   7.53

		10/29/65		92.42		--		502.48%		2588.61%		2.73%		2.73%		$   4.27		$   7.73

		11/30/65		91.61		--		497.20%		2565.04%		-0.88%		-0.88%		$   4.23		$   7.66

		12/31/65		92.43		0.81		502.54%		2612.46%		0.90%		1.78%		$   4.27		$   7.80

		1/31/66		92.88		--		505.48%		2625.67%		0.49%		0.49%		$   4.29		$   7.84

		2/28/66		91.22		--		494.65%		2576.95%		-1.79%		-1.79%		$   4.21		$   7.70

		3/31/66		89.23		0.68		481.68%		2538.51%		-2.18%		-1.44%		$   4.12		$   7.59

		4/29/66		91.06		--		493.61%		2592.62%		2.05%		2.05%		$   4.20		$   7.74

		5/31/66		86.13		--		461.47%		2446.84%		-5.41%		-5.41%		$   3.98		$   7.32

		6/30/66		84.74		0.71		452.41%		2426.74%		-1.61%		-0.79%		$   3.91		$   7.27

		7/29/66		83.6		--		444.98%		2392.75%		-1.35%		-1.35%		$   3.86		$   7.17

		8/31/66		77.1		--		402.61%		2198.93%		-7.78%		-7.78%		$   3.56		$   6.61

		9/30/66		76.56		0.69		399.09%		2203.40%		-0.70%		0.19%		$   3.53		$   6.62

		10/31/66		80.2		--		422.82%		2312.92%		4.75%		4.75%		$   3.70		$   6.94

		11/30/66		80.45		--		424.45%		2320.44%		0.31%		0.31%		$   3.71		$   6.96

		12/30/66		80.33		0.79		423.66%		2340.60%		-0.15%		0.83%		$   3.71		$   7.02

		1/31/67		86.61		--		464.60%		2531.40%		7.82%		7.82%		$   4.00		$   7.57

		2/28/67		86.78		--		465.71%		2536.56%		0.20%		0.20%		$   4.01		$   7.58

		3/31/67		90.2		0.71		488.01%		2662.04%		3.94%		4.76%		$   4.16		$   7.94

		4/28/67		94.01		--		512.84%		2778.71%		4.22%		4.22%		$   4.34		$   8.28

		5/31/67		89.08		--		480.70%		2627.74%		-5.24%		-5.24%		$   4.11		$   7.84

		6/30/67		90.64		0.71		490.87%		2697.25%		1.75%		2.55%		$   4.18		$   8.04

		7/31/67		94.75		--		517.67%		2824.09%		4.53%		4.53%		$   4.37		$   8.41

		8/31/67		93.64		--		510.43%		2789.84%		-1.17%		-1.17%		$   4.32		$   8.31

		9/29/67		96.71		0.71		530.44%		2906.49%		3.28%		4.04%		$   4.46		$   8.65

		10/31/67		93.9		--		512.13%		2819.14%		-2.91%		-2.91%		$   4.34		$   8.40

		11/30/67		94		--		512.78%		2822.25%		0.11%		0.11%		$   4.34		$   8.40

		12/29/67		96.47		0.79		528.88%		2923.59%		2.63%		3.47%		$   4.45		$   8.70

		1/31/68		92.24		--		501.30%		2791.01%		-4.38%		-4.38%		$   4.26		$   8.31

		2/29/68		89.36		--		482.53%		2700.75%		-3.12%		-3.12%		$   4.13		$   8.05

		3/29/68		90.2		0.74		488.01%		2750.27%		0.94%		1.77%		$   4.16		$   8.20

		4/30/68		97.59		--		536.18%		2983.79%		8.19%		8.19%		$   4.51		$   8.87

		5/31/68		98.68		--		543.29%		3018.23%		1.12%		1.12%		$   4.56		$   8.97

		6/28/68		99.58		0.75		549.15%		3070.37%		0.91%		1.67%		$   4.60		$   9.12

		7/31/68		97.74		--		537.16%		3011.79%		-1.85%		-1.85%		$   4.51		$   8.95

		8/30/68		98.86		--		544.46%		3047.45%		1.15%		1.15%		$   4.56		$   9.05

		9/30/68		102.67		0.75		569.30%		3192.63%		3.85%		4.61%		$   4.74		$   9.47

		10/31/68		103.41		--		574.12%		3216.36%		0.72%		0.72%		$   4.77		$   9.54

		11/29/68		108.37		--		606.45%		3375.43%		4.80%		4.80%		$   5.00		$   10.00

		12/31/68		103.86		0.83		577.05%		3257.41%		-4.16%		-3.40%		$   4.79		$   9.66

		1/31/69		103.01		--		571.51%		3229.93%		-0.82%		-0.82%		$   4.76		$   9.58

		2/28/69		98.13		--		539.70%		3072.18%		-4.74%		-4.74%		$   4.53		$   9.12

		3/31/69		101.51		--		561.73%		3181.44%		3.44%		3.44%		$   4.69		$   9.44

		4/30/69		103.69		--		575.95%		3277.53%		2.15%		2.93%		$   4.79		$   9.71

		5/30/69		103.46		--		574.45%		3270.04%		-0.22%		-0.22%		$   4.78		$   9.69

		6/30/69		97.71		0.78		536.96%		3108.15%		-5.56%		-4.80%		$   4.51		$   9.23

		7/31/69		91.83		--		498.63%		2915.09%		-6.02%		-6.02%		$   4.24		$   8.67

		8/29/69		95.51		--		522.62%		3035.92%		4.01%		4.01%		$   4.41		$   9.02

		9/30/69		93.12		0.77		507.04%		2982.73%		-2.50%		-1.70%		$   4.30		$   8.87

		10/31/69		97.24		--		533.90%		3119.12%		4.42%		4.42%		$   4.49		$   9.26

		11/28/69		93.81		--		511.54%		3005.57%		-3.53%		-3.53%		$   4.33		$   8.93

		12/31/69		92.06		0.84		500.13%		2975.44%		-1.87%		-0.97%		$   4.25		$   8.84

		1/30/70		85.02		0.26		454.24%		2748.95%		-7.65%		-7.36%		$   3.93		$   8.19

		2/27/70		89.5		0.26		483.44%		2907.78%		5.27%		5.58%		$   4.13		$   8.65

		3/31/70		89.63		0.26		484.29%		2920.89%		0.15%		0.44%		$   4.14		$   8.69

		4/30/70		81.52		0.27		431.42%		2656.65%		-9.05%		-8.75%		$   3.76		$   7.93

		5/29/70		76.55		0.26		399.02%		2497.37%		-6.10%		-5.78%		$   3.53		$   7.47

		6/30/70		72.72		0.26		374.06%		2376.24%		-5.00%		-4.66%		$   3.36		$   7.12

		7/31/70		78.05		0.26		408.80%		2566.59%		7.33%		7.69%		$   3.60		$   7.67

		8/31/70		81.52		0.26		431.42%		2694.03%		4.45%		4.78%		$   3.76		$   8.04

		9/30/70		84.21		0.26		448.96%		2795.14%		3.30%		3.62%		$   3.89		$   8.33

		10/30/70		83.25		0.26		442.70%		2771.07%		-1.14%		-0.83%		$   3.84		$   8.26

		11/30/70		87.2		0.26		468.45%		2916.26%		4.74%		5.06%		$   4.03		$   8.67

		12/31/70		92.15		0.26		500.72%		3096.48%		5.68%		5.97%		$   4.25		$   9.19

		1/29/71		95.88		0.25		525.03%		3234.54%		4.05%		4.32%		$   4.43		$   9.59

		2/26/71		96.75		0.25		530.70%		3273.49%		0.91%		1.17%		$   4.47		$   9.70

		3/31/71		100.31		0.25		553.91%		3406.33%		3.68%		3.94%		$   4.63		$   10.08

		4/30/71		103.95		0.26		577.64%		3542.66%		3.63%		3.89%		$   4.80		$   10.48

		5/31/71		99.63		--		549.48%		3391.28%		-4.16%		-4.16%		$   4.60		$   10.04

		6/30/71		99.7		0.26		549.94%		3412.00%		0.07%		0.59%		$   4.60		$   10.10

		7/30/71		95.58		0.26		523.08%		3276.03%		-4.13%		-3.87%		$   4.41		$   9.71

		8/31/71		99.03		0.26		545.57%		3407.08%		3.61%		3.88%		$   4.57		$   10.09

		9/30/71		98.34		0.25		541.07%		3391.49%		-0.70%		-0.44%		$   4.54		$   10.04

		10/29/71		94.23		0.26		514.28%		3254.80%		-4.18%		-3.92%		$   4.35		$   9.65

		11/30/71		93.99		0.26		512.71%		3255.51%		-0.25%		0.02%		$   4.34		$   9.65

		12/31/71		102.09		0.25		565.52%		3553.62%		8.62%		8.88%		$   4.71		$   10.51

		1/31/72		103.94		0.25		577.58%		3628.77%		1.81%		2.06%		$   4.80		$   10.72

		2/29/72		106.57		0.25		594.72%		3732.09%		2.53%		2.77%		$   4.92		$   11.02

		3/31/72		107.2		--		598.83%		3754.74%		0.59%		0.59%		$   4.95		$   11.09

		4/28/72		107.67		0.26		601.89%		3790.06%		0.44%		0.92%		$   4.97		$   11.19

		5/31/72		109.53		0.26		614.02%		3866.66%		1.73%		1.97%		$   5.06		$   11.41

		6/30/72		107.14		0.26		598.44%		3789.52%		-2.18%		-1.94%		$   4.95		$   11.19

		7/31/72		107.39		0.26		600.07%		3808.03%		0.23%		0.48%		$   4.96		$   11.24

		8/31/72		111.09		0.26		624.19%		3952.14%		3.45%		3.69%		$   5.13		$   11.65

		9/29/72		110.55		0.26		620.67%		3941.93%		-0.49%		-0.25%		$   5.10		$   11.62

		10/31/72		111.58		0.28		627.38%		3989.83%		0.93%		1.19%		$   5.15		$   11.76

		11/30/72		116.67		0.28		660.56%		4186.66%		4.56%		4.81%		$   5.39		$   12.33

		12/29/72		118.05		0.28		669.56%		4247.65%		1.18%		1.42%		$   5.45		$   12.50

		1/31/73		116.03		0.26		656.39%		4182.83%		-1.71%		-1.49%		$   5.36		$   12.32

		2/28/73		111.68		0.26		628.03%		4031.86%		-3.75%		-3.53%		$   5.16		$   11.88

		3/30/73		111.52		0.25		626.99%		4035.19%		-0.14%		0.08%		$   5.15		$   11.89

		4/30/73		106.97		0.28		597.33%		3876.86%		-4.08%		-3.83%		$   4.94		$   11.44

		5/31/73		104.95		0.28		584.16%		3812.17%		-1.89%		-1.63%		$   4.85		$   11.25

		6/29/73		104.26		0.27		579.66%		3796.51%		-0.66%		-0.40%		$   4.81		$   11.21

		7/31/73		108.22		0.28		605.48%		3954.98%		3.80%		4.07%		$   5.00		$   11.66

		8/31/73		104.25		0.28		579.60%		3816.71%		-3.67%		-3.41%		$   4.81		$   11.26

		9/28/73		108.43		0.27		606.85%		3983.90%		4.01%		4.27%		$   5.01		$   11.75

		10/31/73		108.29		0.32		605.93%		3990.68%		-0.13%		0.17%		$   5.00		$   11.76

		11/30/73		95.96		0.32		525.55%		3537.00%		-11.39%		-11.09%		$   4.43		$   10.46

		12/31/73		97.55		0.31		535.92%		3609.01%		1.66%		1.98%		$   4.50		$   10.67

		1/31/74		96.57		0.28		529.53%		3582.40%		-1.00%		-0.72%		$   4.46		$   10.59

		2/28/74		96.22		0.28		527.25%		3579.73%		-0.36%		-0.07%		$   4.44		$   10.58

		3/29/74		93.98		0.27		512.65%		3504.39%		-2.33%		-2.05%		$   4.34		$   10.37

		4/30/74		90.31		0.3		488.72%		3375.14%		-3.91%		-3.59%		$   4.17		$   9.99

		5/31/74		87.28		0.3		468.97%		3270.09%		-3.36%		-3.02%		$   4.03		$   9.69

		6/28/74		86		0.29		460.63%		3231.86%		-1.47%		-1.13%		$   3.97		$   9.58

		7/31/74		79.31		0.31		417.01%		2984.69%		-7.78%		-7.42%		$   3.66		$   8.87

		8/30/74		72.15		0.31		370.34%		2718.26%		-9.03%		-8.64%		$   3.33		$   8.11

		9/30/74		63.54		0.3		314.21%		2393.66%		-11.93%		-11.52%		$   2.93		$   7.17

		10/31/74		73.9		0.32		381.75%		2812.81%		16.30%		16.81%		$   3.41		$   8.38

		11/29/74		69.97		0.32		356.13%		2670.52%		-5.32%		-4.89%		$   3.23		$   7.97

		12/31/74		68.56		0.32		346.94%		2627.36%		-2.02%		-1.56%		$   3.17		$   7.84

		1/31/75		76.98		0.3		401.83%		2974.24%		12.28%		12.72%		$   3.55		$   8.84

		2/28/75		81.59		0.3		431.88%		3170.33%		5.99%		6.38%		$   3.77		$   9.41

		3/31/75		83.36		0.3		443.42%		3253.30%		2.17%		2.54%		$   3.85		$   9.64

		4/30/75		87.3		0.31		469.10%		3424.26%		4.73%		5.10%		$   4.03		$   10.14

		5/30/75		91.15		0.31		494.20%		3592.20%		4.41%		4.77%		$   4.21		$   10.62

		6/30/75		95.19		0.31		520.54%		3768.40%		4.43%		4.77%		$   4.39		$   11.13

		7/31/75		88.75		0.31		478.55%		3519.29%		-6.77%		-6.44%		$   4.10		$   10.41

		8/29/75		86.88		0.31		466.36%		3455.67%		-2.11%		-1.76%		$   4.01		$   10.23

		9/30/75		83.87		0.3		446.74%		3344.76%		-3.46%		-3.12%		$   3.87		$   9.91

		10/31/75		89.04		0.31		480.44%		3569.84%		6.16%		6.53%		$   4.11		$   10.55

		11/28/75		91.24		0.31		494.79%		3673.29%		2.47%		2.82%		$   4.21		$   10.85

		12/31/75		90.19		0.31		487.94%		3642.69%		-1.15%		-0.81%		$   4.16		$   10.76

		1/30/76		100.86		0.31		557.50%		4098.33%		11.83%		12.17%		$   4.66		$   12.07

		2/27/76		99.71		0.3		550.00%		4062.95%		-1.14%		-0.84%		$   4.60		$   11.97

		3/31/76		102.77		0.3		569.95%		4203.23%		3.07%		3.37%		$   4.74		$   12.38

		4/30/76		101.64		0.33		562.58%		4169.73%		-1.10%		-0.78%		$   4.69		$   12.28

		5/31/76		100.18		0.33		553.06%		4122.26%		-1.44%		-1.11%		$   4.63		$   12.14

		6/30/76		104.28		0.34		579.79%		4309.40%		4.09%		4.43%		$   4.81		$   12.68

		7/30/76		103.44		0.34		574.32%		4288.25%		-0.81%		-0.48%		$   4.78		$   12.62

		8/31/76		102.91		0.34		570.86%		4280.19%		-0.51%		-0.18%		$   4.75		$   12.60

		9/30/76		105.24		0.33		586.05%		4393.41%		2.26%		2.58%		$   4.86		$   12.92

		10/29/76		102.9		0.38		570.80%		4309.73%		-2.22%		-1.86%		$   4.75		$   12.68

		11/30/76		102.1		0.38		565.58%		4291.73%		-0.78%		-0.41%		$   4.71		$   12.63

		12/31/76		107.46		0.37		600.52%		4538.20%		5.25%		5.61%		$   4.96		$   13.34

		1/31/77		102.03		0.35		565.12%		4318.93%		-5.05%		-4.73%		$   4.71		$   12.71

		2/28/77		99.82		0.35		550.72%		4238.38%		-2.17%		-1.82%		$   4.61		$   12.48

		3/31/77		98.42		0.35		541.59%		4192.74%		-1.40%		-1.05%		$   4.54		$   12.35

		4/29/77		98.44		0.39		541.72%		4210.62%		0.02%		0.42%		$   4.54		$   12.40

		5/31/77		96.12		0.39		526.60%		4126.11%		-2.36%		-1.96%		$   4.44		$   12.15

		6/30/77		100.48		0.39		555.02%		4334.95%		4.54%		4.94%		$   4.64		$   12.75

		7/29/77		98.85		0.38		544.39%		4279.78%		-1.62%		-1.24%		$   4.56		$   12.60

		8/31/77		96.77		0.38		530.83%		4204.46%		-2.10%		-1.72%		$   4.47		$   12.38

		9/30/77		96.53		0.39		529.27%		4211.13%		-0.25%		0.16%		$   4.46		$   12.40

		10/31/77		92.34		0.43		501.96%		4043.21%		-4.34%		-3.90%		$   4.26		$   11.92

		11/30/77		94.83		0.43		518.19%		4174.22%		2.70%		3.16%		$   4.38		$   12.29

		12/30/77		95.1		0.44		519.95%		4206.23%		0.28%		0.75%		$   4.39		$   12.38

		1/31/78		89.25		0.39		481.81%		3958.99%		-6.15%		-5.74%		$   4.12		$   11.67

		2/28/78		87.04		0.4		467.41%		3876.67%		-2.48%		-2.03%		$   4.02		$   11.44

		3/31/78		89.21		0.39		481.55%		3993.64%		2.49%		2.94%		$   4.12		$   11.77

		4/28/78		96.83		0.43		531.23%		4363.03%		8.54%		9.02%		$   4.47		$   12.84

		5/31/78		97.29		0.43		534.22%		4404.05%		0.48%		0.92%		$   4.49		$   12.95

		6/30/78		95.53		0.42		522.75%		4342.02%		-1.81%		-1.38%		$   4.41		$   12.77

		7/31/78		100.68		0.42		556.32%		4601.01%		5.39%		5.83%		$   4.65		$   13.52

		8/31/78		103.29		0.42		573.34%		4742.49%		2.59%		3.01%		$   4.77		$   13.93

		9/29/78		102.54		0.42		568.45%		4727.02%		-0.73%		-0.32%		$   4.73		$   13.88

		10/31/78		93.15		0.45		507.24%		4306.18%		-9.16%		-8.72%		$   4.30		$   12.67

		11/30/78		94.7		0.45		517.34%		4400.78%		1.66%		2.15%		$   4.37		$   12.94

		12/29/78		96.11		0.45		526.53%		4489.18%		1.49%		1.96%		$   4.44		$   13.20

		1/31/79		99.93		0.44		551.43%		4692.59%		3.97%		4.43%		$   4.61		$   13.78

		2/28/79		96.28		0.44		527.64%		4538.64%		-3.65%		-3.21%		$   4.45		$   13.34

		3/30/79		101.59		0.43		562.26%		4815.19%		5.52%		5.96%		$   4.69		$   14.14

		4/30/79		101.76		0.47		563.36%		4846.15%		0.17%		0.63%		$   4.70		$   14.22

		5/31/79		99.08		0.47		545.89%		4738.73%		-2.63%		-2.17%		$   4.57		$   13.92

		6/29/79		102.91		0.48		570.86%		4949.22%		3.87%		4.35%		$   4.75		$   14.52

		7/31/79		103.81		0.48		576.73%		5016.93%		0.87%		1.34%		$   4.79		$   14.72

		8/31/79		109.32		0.48		612.65%		5312.18%		5.31%		5.77%		$   5.05		$   15.57

		9/28/79		109.32		0.47		612.65%		5335.45%		0.00%		0.43%		$   5.05		$   15.63

		10/31/79		101.82		0.5		563.76%		4987.41%		-6.86%		-6.40%		$   4.70		$   14.63

		11/30/79		106.16		0.5		592.05%		5229.24%		4.26%		4.75%		$   4.90		$   15.33

		12/31/79		107.94		0.49		603.65%		5343.19%		1.68%		2.14%		$   4.98		$   15.65

		1/31/80		114.16		0.49		644.20%		5681.56%		5.76%		6.22%		$   5.27		$   16.63

		2/29/80		113.66		0.49		640.94%		5681.05%		-0.44%		-0.01%		$   5.25		$   16.63

		3/31/80		102.09		0.52		565.52%		5119.02%		-10.18%		-9.72%		$   4.71		$   15.01

		4/30/80		106.29		0.52		592.89%		5360.32%		4.11%		4.62%		$   4.91		$   15.70

		5/30/80		111.24		0.52		625.16%		5641.32%		4.66%		5.15%		$   5.14		$   16.51

		6/30/80		114.24		0.52		644.72%		5822.99%		2.70%		3.16%		$   5.27		$   17.03

		7/31/80		121.67		0.52		693.16%		6235.18%		6.50%		6.96%		$   5.62		$   18.22

		8/29/80		122.38		0.52		697.78%		6299.22%		0.58%		1.01%		$   5.65		$   18.40

		9/30/80		125.46		0.52		717.86%		6487.47%		2.52%		2.94%		$   5.79		$   18.95

		10/31/80		127.47		0.53		730.97%		6620.83%		1.60%		2.02%		$   5.89		$   19.33

		11/28/80		140.52		0.53		816.04%		7336.83%		10.24%		10.65%		$   6.49		$   21.39

		12/31/80		135.76		0.52		785.01%		7112.44%		-3.39%		-3.02%		$   6.27		$   20.74

		1/30/81		129.55		0.53		744.52%		6810.68%		-4.57%		-4.18%		$   5.98		$   19.87

		2/27/81		131.27		0.53		755.74%		6930.70%		1.33%		1.74%		$   6.06		$   20.22

		3/31/81		136		0.52		786.57%		7211.89%		3.60%		4.00%		$   6.28		$   21.03

		4/30/81		132.81		0.56		765.78%		7070.49%		-2.35%		-1.93%		$   6.13		$   20.62

		5/29/81		132.59		0.56		764.34%		7088.85%		-0.17%		0.26%		$   6.12		$   20.67

		6/30/81		131.21		0.55		755.35%		7043.85%		-1.04%		-0.63%		$   6.06		$   20.55

		7/31/81		130.92		0.56		753.46%		7058.55%		-0.22%		0.21%		$   6.04		$   20.59

		8/31/81		122.79		0.57		700.46%		6645.17%		-6.21%		-5.77%		$   5.67		$   19.40

		9/30/81		116.18		0.56		657.37%		6312.83%		-5.38%		-4.93%		$   5.36		$   18.44

		10/30/81		121.89		0.56		694.59%		6658.92%		4.91%		5.40%		$   5.63		$   19.44

		11/30/81		126.35		0.57		723.66%		6937.84%		3.66%		4.13%		$   5.83		$   20.24

		12/31/81		122.55		0.56		698.89%		6757.37%		-3.01%		-2.56%		$   5.66		$   19.72

		1/29/82		120.4		0.55		684.88%		6667.84%		-1.75%		-1.31%		$   5.56		$   19.46

		2/26/82		113.11		0.56		637.35%		6289.54%		-6.05%		-5.59%		$   5.22		$   18.38

		3/31/82		111.96		0.56		629.86%		6256.21%		-1.02%		-0.52%		$   5.17		$   18.28

		4/30/82		116.44		0.58		659.06%		6543.47%		4.00%		4.52%		$   5.38		$   19.11

		5/31/82		111.88		--		629.34%		6283.30%		-3.92%		-3.92%		$   5.17		$   18.36

		6/30/82		109.61		0.59		614.54%		6220.78%		-2.03%		-0.98%		$   5.06		$   18.18

		7/30/82		107.09		0.57		598.11%		6108.33%		-2.30%		-1.78%		$   4.94		$   17.85

		8/31/82		119.51		0.58		679.07%		6861.98%		11.60%		12.14%		$   5.52		$   20.02

		9/30/82		120.42		0.58		685.01%		6948.78%		0.76%		1.25%		$   5.56		$   20.27

		10/29/82		133.71		0.57		771.64%		7760.08%		11.04%		11.51%		$   6.17		$   22.61

		11/30/82		138.54		0.57		803.13%		8077.51%		3.61%		4.04%		$   6.40		$   23.52

		12/31/82		140.64		0.57		816.82%		8235.12%		1.52%		1.93%		$   6.49		$   23.97

		1/31/83		145.3		0.57		847.20%		8545.07%		3.31%		3.72%		$   6.71		$   24.86

		2/28/83		148.06		0.57		865.19%		8743.20%		1.90%		2.29%		$   6.84		$   25.43

		3/31/83		152.96		0.57		897.13%		9069.91%		3.31%		3.69%		$   7.06		$   26.37

		4/29/83		164.42		0.59		971.84%		9792.30%		7.49%		7.88%		$   7.59		$   28.45

		5/31/83		162.39		0.6		958.61%		9706.27%		-1.23%		-0.87%		$   7.50		$   28.20

		6/30/83		168.11		0.6		995.89%		10087.92%		3.52%		3.89%		$   7.76		$   29.30

		7/29/83		162.56		0.59		959.71%		9787.33%		-3.30%		-2.95%		$   7.51		$   28.44

		8/31/83		164.4		0.6		971.71%		9935.73%		1.13%		1.50%		$   7.59		$   28.86

		9/30/83		166.07		0.6		982.60%		10074.30%		1.02%		1.38%		$   7.67		$   29.26

		10/31/83		163.55		0.6		966.17%		9956.68%		-1.52%		-1.16%		$   7.55		$   28.92

		11/30/83		166.4		0.6		984.75%		10168.82%		1.74%		2.11%		$   7.68		$   29.53

		12/30/83		164.93		0.6		975.16%		10115.13%		-0.88%		-0.52%		$   7.61		$   29.38

		1/31/84		163.41		0.6		965.25%		10058.15%		-0.92%		-0.56%		$   7.54		$   29.21

		2/29/84		157.06		0.6		923.86%		9700.71%		-3.89%		-3.52%		$   7.25		$   28.19

		3/30/84		159.18		0.6		937.68%		9870.44%		1.35%		1.73%		$   7.35		$   28.67

		4/30/84		160.05		0.64		943.35%		9965.02%		0.55%		0.95%		$   7.39		$   28.95

		5/31/84		150.55		0.64		881.42%		9407.84%		-5.94%		-5.54%		$   6.95		$   27.34

		6/29/84		153.18		0.64		898.57%		9614.35%		1.75%		2.17%		$   7.07		$   27.94

		7/31/84		150.66		0.62		882.14%		9493.86%		-1.65%		-1.24%		$   6.96		$   27.59

		8/31/84		166.68		0.62		986.57%		10553.48%		10.63%		11.04%		$   7.70		$   30.64

		9/28/84		166.1		0.62		982.79%		10556.03%		-0.35%		0.02%		$   7.67		$   30.65

		10/31/84		166.09		0.65		982.73%		10597.09%		-0.01%		0.39%		$   7.67		$   30.76

		11/30/84		163.58		0.65		966.36%		10477.30%		-1.51%		-1.12%		$   7.55		$   30.42

		12/31/84		167.24		0.65		990.22%		10755.99%		2.24%		2.63%		$   7.72		$   31.22

		1/31/85		179.63		0.64		1070.99%		11601.80%		7.41%		7.79%		$   8.29		$   33.65

		2/28/85		181.18		0.65		1081.10%		11745.12%		0.86%		1.22%		$   8.36		$   34.07

		3/29/85		180.66		0.64		1077.71%		11752.96%		-0.29%		0.07%		$   8.34		$   34.09

		4/30/85		179.83		0.66		1072.30%		11741.81%		-0.46%		-0.09%		$   8.30		$   34.06

		5/31/85		189.55		0.67		1135.66%		12425.99%		5.41%		5.78%		$   8.75		$   36.02

		6/28/85		191.85		0.67		1150.65%		12622.26%		1.21%		1.57%		$   8.86		$   36.59

		7/31/85		190.92		0.65		1144.59%		12603.69%		-0.48%		-0.15%		$   8.81		$   36.53

		8/30/85		188.63		0.65		1129.66%		12494.56%		-1.20%		-0.86%		$   8.71		$   36.22

		9/30/85		182.08		0.65		1086.96%		12100.63%		-3.47%		-3.13%		$   8.41		$   35.09

		10/31/85		189.82		0.67		1137.42%		12664.16%		4.25%		4.62%		$   8.76		$   36.71

		11/29/85		202.17		0.67		1217.93%		13539.67%		6.51%		6.86%		$   9.33		$   39.23

		12/31/85		211.28		0.67		1277.31%		14199.49%		4.51%		4.84%		$   9.75		$   41.12

		1/31/86		211.78		0.68		1280.57%		14279.35%		0.24%		0.56%		$   9.78		$   41.35

		2/28/86		226.92		0.69		1379.27%		15354.17%		7.15%		7.47%		$   10.48		$   44.45

		3/31/86		238.9		0.68		1457.37%		16216.37%		5.28%		5.58%		$   11.03		$   46.92

		4/30/86		235.52		0.69		1435.33%		16032.65%		-1.41%		-1.13%		$   10.87		$   46.40

		5/30/86		247.35		0.7		1512.45%		16890.92%		5.02%		5.32%		$   11.42		$   48.86

		6/30/86		250.84		0.69		1535.20%		17178.06%		1.41%		1.69%		$   11.58		$   49.69

		7/31/86		236.12		0.69		1439.24%		16211.66%		-5.87%		-5.59%		$   10.90		$   46.91

		8/29/86		252.93		0.7		1548.83%		17421.29%		7.12%		7.42%		$   11.68		$   50.39

		9/30/86		231.32		0.7		1407.95%		15972.78%		-8.54%		-8.27%		$   10.68		$   46.22

		10/31/86		243.98		0.68		1490.48%		16899.68%		5.47%		5.77%		$   11.26		$   48.89

		11/28/86		249.22		0.69		1524.64%		17312.87%		2.15%		2.43%		$   11.51		$   50.08

		12/31/86		242.17		0.69		1478.68%		16868.50%		-2.83%		-2.55%		$   11.18		$   48.80

		1/30/87		274.08		0.7		1686.70%		19153.43%		13.18%		13.47%		$   12.65		$   55.37

		2/27/87		284.2		0.71		1752.67%		19914.21%		3.69%		3.95%		$   13.12		$   57.56

		3/31/87		291.7		0.7		1801.57%		20491.68%		2.64%		2.89%		$   13.47		$   59.22

		4/30/87		288.36		0.75		1779.79%		20308.85%		-1.15%		-0.89%		$   13.31		$   58.69

		5/29/87		290.1		0.76		1791.13%		20485.79%		0.60%		0.87%		$   13.39		$   59.20

		6/30/87		304		0.75		1881.75%		21525.36%		4.79%		5.05%		$   14.04		$   62.19

		7/31/87		318.66		0.74		1977.31%		22620.86%		4.82%		5.07%		$   14.71		$   65.34

		8/31/87		329.8		0.75		2049.94%		23468.63%		3.50%		3.73%		$   15.23		$   67.78

		9/30/87		321.83		0.74		1997.98%		22951.95%		-2.42%		-2.19%		$   14.86		$   66.30

		10/30/87		251.79		0.73		1541.40%		17987.43%		-21.76%		-21.54%		$   11.62		$   52.02

		11/30/87		230.3		0.74		1401.30%		16496.85%		-8.53%		-8.24%		$   10.63		$   47.73

		12/31/87		247.08		0.74		1510.69%		17759.45%		7.29%		7.61%		$   11.41		$   51.36

		1/29/88		257.07		0.395		1575.82%		18510.66%		4.04%		4.21%		$   11.87		$   53.52

		2/29/88		267.82		1.179		1645.89%		19378.19%		4.18%		4.66%		$   12.36		$   56.02

		3/31/88		258.89		0.669		1587.68%		18776.45%		-3.33%		-3.09%		$   11.95		$   54.29

		4/29/88		261.33		0.423		1603.59%		18985.24%		0.94%		1.11%		$   12.07		$   54.89

		5/31/88		262.16		1.399		1609.00%		19150.31%		0.32%		0.86%		$   12.10		$   55.36

		6/30/88		273.5		0.682		1682.92%		20033.71%		4.33%		4.59%		$   12.63		$   57.90

		7/29/88		272.02		0.438		1673.27%		19957.37%		-0.54%		-0.38%		$   12.56		$   57.68

		8/31/88		261.52		1.278		1604.82%		19276.07%		-3.86%		-3.40%		$   12.07		$   55.72

		9/30/88		271.91		0.74		1672.56%		20101.60%		3.97%		4.26%		$   12.55		$   58.10

		10/31/88		278.97		0.506		1718.58%		20664.08%		2.60%		2.78%		$   12.88		$   59.72

		11/30/88		273.7		1.285		1684.22%		20368.16%		-1.89%		-1.43%		$   12.64		$   58.86

		12/30/88		277.72		0.751		1710.43%		20725.23%		1.47%		1.74%		$   12.82		$   59.89

		1/31/89		297.47		0.53		1839.18%		22247.45%		7.11%		7.31%		$   13.73		$   64.27

		2/28/89		288.86		1.216		1783.05%		21690.53%		-2.89%		-2.49%		$   13.34		$   62.67

		3/31/89		294.87		0.721		1822.23%		22198.87%		2.08%		2.33%		$   13.61		$   64.13

		4/28/89		309.64		0.524		1918.51%		23356.64%		5.01%		5.19%		$   14.30		$   67.46

		5/31/89		320.52		1.601		1989.44%		24305.66%		3.51%		4.05%		$   14.80		$   70.19

		6/30/89		317.98		0.736		1972.88%		24167.23%		-0.79%		-0.57%		$   14.68		$   69.79

		7/31/89		346.08		0.585		2156.06%		26358.35%		8.84%		9.03%		$   15.98		$   76.09

		8/31/89		351.45		1.373		2191.07%		26875.59%		1.55%		1.95%		$   16.23		$   77.58

		9/29/89		349.15		0.869		2176.08%		26766.13%		-0.65%		-0.41%		$   16.12		$   77.26

		10/31/89		340.36		0.693		2118.77%		26142.30%		-2.52%		-2.32%		$   15.71		$   75.47

		11/30/89		345.99		1.283		2155.48%		26677.49%		1.65%		2.04%		$   15.97		$   77.01

		12/29/89		353.4		0.887		2203.78%		27320.55%		2.14%		2.40%		$   16.32		$   78.86

		1/31/90		329.08		0.60773		2045.24%		25479.52%		-6.88%		-6.71%		$   15.19		$   73.56

		2/28/90		331.89		1.40155		2063.56%		25807.63%		0.85%		1.28%		$   15.32		$   74.51

		3/30/90		339.94		0.7229		2116.04%		26492.94%		2.43%		2.65%		$   15.69		$   76.48

		4/30/90		330.8		0.6471		2056.45%		25827.56%		-2.69%		-2.50%		$   15.27		$   74.57

		5/31/90		361.23		1.72836		2254.82%		28353.12%		9.20%		9.74%		$   16.68		$   81.83

		6/29/90		358.02		0.76562		2233.90%		28160.42%		-0.89%		-0.68%		$   16.53		$   81.27

		7/31/90		356.15		0.71317		2221.71%		28068.78%		-0.52%		-0.32%		$   16.44		$   81.01

		8/31/90		322.56		1.41167		2002.74%		25520.61%		-9.43%		-9.05%		$   14.89		$   73.68

		9/28/90		306.05		0.81547		1895.11%		24272.26%		-5.12%		-4.87%		$   14.13		$   70.09

		10/31/90		304		0.74605		1881.75%		24167.69%		-0.67%		-0.43%		$   14.04		$   69.79

		11/30/90		322.22		1.37085		2000.52%		25734.63%		5.99%		6.46%		$   14.88		$   74.30

		12/31/90		330.22		0.95031		2052.67%		26452.95%		2.48%		2.78%		$   15.25		$   76.36

		1/31/91		343.93		0.6181		2142.05%		27607.92%		4.15%		4.35%		$   15.88		$   79.69

		2/28/91		367.07		1.39651		2292.89%		29587.01%		6.73%		7.14%		$   16.95		$   85.38

		3/29/91		375.22		0.73898		2346.02%		30306.64%		2.22%		2.42%		$   17.32		$   87.45

		4/30/91		375.35		0.73954		2346.87%		30376.79%		0.03%		0.23%		$   17.33		$   87.65

		5/31/91		389.83		1.65574		2441.27%		31691.46%		3.86%		4.31%		$   18.00		$   91.43

		6/28/91		371.16		0.8203		2319.56%		30234.67%		-4.79%		-4.58%		$   17.14		$   87.24

		7/31/91		387.81		0.62644		2428.10%		31647.83%		4.49%		4.66%		$   17.90		$   91.30

		8/30/91		395.43		1.49549		2477.77%		32396.25%		1.96%		2.36%		$   18.26		$   93.46

		9/30/91		387.86		0.95019		2428.42%		31852.44%		-1.91%		-1.67%		$   17.91		$   91.89

		10/31/91		392.46		0.59871		2458.41%		32281.67%		1.19%		1.34%		$   18.12		$   93.13

		11/29/91		375.22		1.45142		2346.02%		30975.43%		-4.39%		-4.03%		$   17.32		$   89.37

		12/31/91		417.09		0.95213		2618.97%		34527.77%		11.16%		11.43%		$   19.26		$   99.59

		1/31/92		408.79		0.53825		2564.86%		33882.59%		-1.99%		-1.86%		$   18.87		$   97.73

		2/28/92		412.7		1.37703		2590.35%		34322.28%		0.96%		1.29%		$   19.05		$   99.00

		3/31/92		403.69		0.9906		2531.62%		33652.62%		-2.18%		-1.95%		$   18.64		$   97.07

		4/30/92		414.95		0.5774		2605.02%		34643.40%		2.79%		2.94%		$   19.16		$   99.92

		5/29/92		415.35		1.65991		2607.63%		34816.30%		0.10%		0.50%		$   19.18		$   100.42

		6/30/92		408.14		1.03347		2560.63%		34296.89%		-1.74%		-1.49%		$   18.84		$   98.92

		7/31/92		424.21		0.58973		2665.39%		35702.05%		3.94%		4.09%		$   19.58		$   102.96

		8/31/92		414.03		1.51092		2599.02%		34969.08%		-2.40%		-2.05%		$   19.11		$   100.86

		9/30/92		417.8		1.09846		2623.60%		35381.28%		0.91%		1.18%		$   19.29		$   102.04

		10/30/92		418.68		0.55247		2629.34%		35503.73%		0.21%		0.35%		$   19.33		$   102.39

		11/30/92		431.35		1.54387		2711.93%		36715.78%		3.03%		3.40%		$   19.91		$   105.88

		12/31/92		435.71		0.92493		2740.35%		37167.00%		1.01%		1.23%		$   20.12		$   107.18

		1/29/93		438.78		0.56896		2760.37%		37478.57%		0.70%		0.84%		$   20.26		$   108.07

		2/26/93		443.38		1.37486		2790.35%		37990.47%		1.05%		1.36%		$   20.47		$   109.55

		3/31/93		451.67		1.06448		2844.39%		38794.62%		1.87%		2.11%		$   20.85		$   111.86

		4/30/93		440.19		0.56216		2769.56%		37854.42%		-2.54%		-2.42%		$   20.32		$   109.15

		5/31/93		450.19		1.73462		2834.75%		38868.73%		2.27%		2.67%		$   20.78		$   112.07

		6/30/93		450.53		0.96592		2836.96%		38982.16%		0.08%		0.29%		$   20.80		$   112.40

		7/30/93		448.13		0.58794		2821.32%		38825.12%		-0.53%		-0.40%		$   20.69		$   111.95

		8/31/93		463.56		1.52765		2921.90%		40301.33%		3.44%		3.79%		$   21.40		$   116.19

		9/30/93		458.93		1.05713		2891.72%		39989.92%		-1.00%		-0.77%		$   21.19		$   115.30

		10/29/93		467.83		0.5871		2949.74%		40819.22%		1.94%		2.07%		$   21.60		$   117.68

		11/30/93		461.79		1.57952		2910.37%		40429.08%		-1.29%		-0.95%		$   21.32		$   116.56

		12/31/93		466.45		0.91213		2940.74%		40918.12%		1.01%		1.21%		$   21.54		$   117.96

		1/31/94		481.61		0.68573		3039.57%		42312.87%		3.25%		3.40%		$   22.23		$   121.98

		2/28/94		467.14		1.40932		2945.24%		41161.63%		-3.00%		-2.71%		$   21.57		$   118.67

		3/31/94		445.77		1.05033		2805.93%		39363.37%		-4.57%		-4.36%		$   20.58		$   113.49

		4/29/94		450.91		0.57033		2839.44%		39869.37%		1.15%		1.28%		$   20.82		$   114.95

		5/31/94		456.5		1.78248		2875.88%		40525.46%		1.24%		1.64%		$   21.08		$   116.84

		6/30/94		444.27		1.06793		2796.15%		39530.42%		-2.68%		-2.45%		$   20.51		$   113.97

		7/29/94		458.26		0.57327		2887.35%		40830.44%		3.15%		3.28%		$   21.16		$   117.71

		8/31/94		475.49		1.51487		2999.67%		42508.56%		3.76%		4.10%		$   21.95		$   122.54

		9/30/94		462.69		1.17069		2916.23%		41465.60%		-2.69%		-2.45%		$   21.36		$   119.54

		10/31/94		472.35		0.72087		2979.21%		42399.51%		2.09%		2.25%		$   21.81		$   122.23

		11/30/94		453.69		1.48114		2857.56%		40851.74%		-3.95%		-3.64%		$   20.95		$   117.77

		12/30/94		459.27		1.11396		2893.94%		41457.08%		1.23%		1.48%		$   21.20		$   119.51

		1/31/95		470.42		0.75135		2966.62%		42534.75%		2.43%		2.59%		$   21.72		$   122.61

		2/28/95		487.39		1.34523		3077.25%		44196.28%		3.61%		3.90%		$   22.50		$   127.39

		3/31/95		500.71		1.03626		3164.08%		45503.13%		2.73%		2.95%		$   23.12		$   131.15

		4/28/95		514.71		0.7327		3255.35%		46845.96%		2.80%		2.94%		$   23.76		$   135.01

		5/31/95		533.4		1.83088		3377.18%		48721.30%		3.63%		3.99%		$   24.63		$   140.41

		6/30/95		544.75		1.02542		3451.17%		49855.06%		2.13%		2.32%		$   25.15		$   143.67

		7/31/95		562.06		0.7457		3564.02%		51511.58%		3.18%		3.32%		$   25.95		$   148.43

		8/31/95		561.88		1.56625		3562.84%		51639.80%		-0.03%		0.25%		$   25.94		$   148.80

		9/29/95		584.41		1.17046		3709.71%		53823.47%		4.01%		4.22%		$   26.98		$   155.08

		10/31/95		581.5		0.81601		3690.74%		53630.16%		-0.50%		-0.36%		$   26.85		$   154.52

		11/30/95		605.37		1.61376		3846.35%		55987.50%		4.10%		4.39%		$   27.95		$   161.30

		12/29/95		615.93		1.07614		3915.19%		57065.53%		1.74%		1.92%		$   28.44		$   164.40

		1/31/96		636.02		0.81118		4046.15%		59007.66%		3.26%		3.40%		$   29.36		$   169.99

		2/29/96		640.43		1.4995		4074.90%		59554.98%		0.69%		0.93%		$   29.57		$   171.56

		3/29/96		645.5		1.09529		4107.95%		60129.11%		0.79%		0.96%		$   29.80		$   173.21

		4/30/96		654.17		0.81661		4164.47%		61015.12%		1.34%		1.47%		$   30.20		$   175.76

		5/31/96		669.12		1.84727		4261.93%		62586.93%		2.29%		2.57%		$   30.89		$   180.28

		6/28/96		670.63		1.02969		4271.77%		62825.02%		0.23%		0.38%		$   30.96		$   180.97

		7/31/96		639.95		1.05162		4071.77%		60043.44%		-4.57%		-4.42%		$   29.55		$   172.97

		8/30/96		651.99		1.48102		4150.26%		61312.31%		1.88%		2.11%		$   30.10		$   176.62

		9/30/96		687.31		1.34515		4380.51%		64769.09%		5.42%		5.63%		$   31.73		$   186.56

		10/31/96		705.27		0.97734		4497.59%		66557.12%		2.61%		2.76%		$   32.56		$   191.70

		11/29/96		757.02		1.50885		4834.94%		71595.13%		7.34%		7.56%		$   34.95		$   206.19

		12/31/96		740.74		1.26957		4728.81%		70173.12%		-2.15%		-1.98%		$   34.20		$   202.10

		1/31/97		786.16		0.81991		5024.90%		74562.22%		6.13%		6.25%		$   36.30		$   214.72

		2/28/97		790.82		1.51233		5055.28%		75147.41%		0.59%		0.78%		$   36.51		$   216.41

		3/31/97		757.12		1.26954		4835.59%		72055.85%		-4.26%		-4.11%		$   34.95		$   207.51

		4/30/97		801.34		0.9179		5123.86%		76361.40%		5.84%		5.97%		$   37.00		$   219.90

		5/30/97		848.28		1.80875		5429.86%		81016.33%		5.86%		6.09%		$   39.16		$   233.28

		6/30/97		885.14		1.12303		5670.14%		84650.60%		4.35%		4.48%		$   40.87		$   243.74

		7/31/97		954.29		1.19788		6120.93%		91389.93%		7.81%		7.95%		$   44.06		$   263.12

		8/29/97		899.47		1.37038		5763.56%		86261.78%		-5.74%		-5.61%		$   41.53		$   248.37

		9/30/97		947.28		1.42149		6075.23%		90991.38%		5.32%		5.48%		$   43.73		$   261.97

		10/31/97		914.62		1.04977		5862.32%		87948.26%		-3.45%		-3.34%		$   42.23		$   253.22

		11/28/97		955.4		1.53092		6128.16%		92024.86%		4.46%		4.63%		$   44.11		$   264.94

		12/31/97		970.43		1.34527		6226.14%		93604.96%		1.57%		1.72%		$   44.80		$   269.49

		1/30/98		980.28		0.86215		6290.35%		94640.36%		1.02%		1.11%		$   45.26		$   272.47

		2/27/98		1049.34		1.60004		6740.55%		101473.40%		7.04%		7.21%		$   48.45		$   292.12

		3/31/98		1101.75		1.27402		7082.20%		106674.05%		4.99%		5.12%		$   50.87		$   307.07

		4/30/98		1111.75		1.05287		7147.39%		107745.69%		0.91%		1.00%		$   51.33		$   310.16

		5/29/98		1090.82		1.81223		7010.95%		105888.73%		-1.88%		-1.72%		$   50.36		$   304.82

		6/30/98		1133.84		1.24616		7291.40%		110192.91%		3.94%		4.06%		$   52.35		$   317.19

		7/31/98		1120.67		1.11406		7205.54%		109017.22%		-1.16%		-1.07%		$   51.74		$   313.81

		8/31/98		957.28		1.52464		6140.42%		93240.77%		-14.58%		-14.46%		$   44.20		$   268.44

		9/30/98		1017.01		1.60072		6529.79%		99220.64%		6.24%		6.41%		$   46.95		$   285.64

		10/30/98		1098.67		0.98032		7062.13%		107298.47%		8.03%		8.13%		$   50.72		$   308.87

		11/30/98		1163.63		1.59846		7485.59%		113807.42%		5.91%		6.06%		$   53.72		$   327.59

		12/31/98		1229.23		1.38571		7913.23%		120368.83%		5.64%		5.76%		$   56.75		$   346.46

		1/29/99		1279.64		0.9729		8241.85%		125406.38%		4.10%		4.18%		$   59.08		$   360.95

		2/26/99		1238.33		1.53665		7972.56%		121504.85%		-3.23%		-3.11%		$   57.17		$   349.73

		3/31/99		1286.37		1.4898		8285.72%		126369.98%		3.88%		4.00%		$   59.39		$   363.72

		4/30/99		1335.18		0.99365		8603.91%		131266.55%		3.79%		3.87%		$   61.64		$   377.80

		5/31/99		1301.84		1.85175		8386.57%		128164.10%		-2.50%		-2.36%		$   60.10		$   368.88

		6/30/99		1372.71		1.32058		8848.57%		135282.43%		5.44%		5.55%		$   63.38		$   389.35

		7/30/99		1328.72		1.15577		8561.80%		131053.87%		-3.20%		-3.12%		$   61.34		$   377.19

		8/31/99		1320.41		1.74817		8507.63%		130406.60%		-0.63%		-0.49%		$   60.96		$   375.33

		9/30/99		1282.71		1.54463		8261.86%		126828.69%		-2.86%		-2.74%		$   59.22		$   365.04

		10/29/99		1362.93		0.90695		8784.81%		134859.91%		6.25%		6.33%		$   62.92		$   388.14

		11/30/99		1388.91		1.71845		8954.17%		137602.83%		1.91%		2.03%		$   64.12		$   396.02

		12/31/99		1469.25		1.39465		9477.90%		145711.11%		5.78%		5.89%		$   67.83		$   419.34

		1/31/00		1394.46		0.98001		8990.35%		138385.21%		-5.09%		-5.02%		$   64.38		$   398.27

		2/29/00		1366.42		1.65901		8807.56%		135762.58%		-2.01%		-1.89%		$   63.09		$   390.73

		3/31/00		1498.58		1.43148		9669.10%		149054.11%		9.67%		9.78%		$   69.19		$   428.96

		4/28/00		1452.43		1.07114		9368.25%		144565.81%		-3.08%		-3.01%		$   67.06		$   416.05

		5/31/00		1420.6		2.00675		9160.76%		141596.88%		-2.19%		-2.05%		$   65.59		$   407.51

		6/30/00		1454.6		1.02741		9382.40%		145090.08%		2.39%		2.47%		$   67.16		$   417.56

		7/31/00		1430.83		1.13999		9227.45%		142829.01%		-1.63%		-1.56%		$   66.06		$   411.05

		8/31/00		1517.68		1.97557		9793.61%		151707.02%		6.07%		6.21%		$   70.07		$   436.59

		9/29/00		1436.51		1.06324		9264.47%		143692.25%		-5.35%		-5.28%		$   66.32		$   413.54

		10/31/00		1429.4		1.01004		9218.12%		143083.58%		-0.49%		-0.42%		$   65.99		$   411.79

		11/30/00		1314.95		1.84522		8472.03%		131795.70%		-8.01%		-7.88%		$   60.71		$   379.32

		12/29/00		1320.28		1.11204		8506.78%		132440.31%		0.41%		0.49%		$   60.95		$   381.18

		1/31/01		1366.01		1.08359		8804.89%		137142.67%		3.46%		3.55%		$   63.07		$   394.70

		2/28/01		1239.94		1.58377		7983.05%		124627.58%		-9.23%		-9.12%		$   57.25		$   358.71

		3/30/01		1160.33		1.10365		7464.08%		116726.13%		-6.42%		-6.34%		$   53.57		$   335.98

		4/30/01		1249.46		0.9582		8045.11%		125803.73%		7.68%		7.77%		$   57.69		$   362.09

		5/31/01		1255.82		2.02103		8086.57%		126647.15%		0.51%		0.67%		$   57.98		$   364.52

		6/29/01		1224.42		0.8377		7881.88%		123561.45%		-2.50%		-2.43%		$   56.53		$   355.64

		7/31/01		1211.23		1.12011		7795.89%		122342.90%		-1.08%		-0.99%		$   55.92		$   352.14

		8/31/01		1133.58		1.90426		7289.70%		114678.09%		-6.41%		-6.26%		$   52.34		$   330.09

		9/28/01		1040.94		0.78944		6685.79%		105407.98%		-8.17%		-8.08%		$   48.06		$   303.43

		10/31/01		1059.78		1.00508		6808.61%		107418.30%		1.81%		1.91%		$   48.93		$   309.22

		11/30/01		1139.45		1.61172		7327.97%		115666.61%		7.52%		7.67%		$   52.61		$   332.94

		12/31/01		1148.08		1.35695		7384.22%		116680.67%		0.76%		0.88%		$   53.00		$   335.85

		1/31/02		1130.21		1.13538		7267.73%		114977.50%		-1.56%		-1.46%		$   52.18		$   330.96

		2/28/02		1106.73		1.65464		7114.67%		112755.74%		-2.08%		-1.93%		$   51.10		$   324.57

		3/29/02		1147.39		0.96795		7379.73%		117000.13%		3.67%		3.76%		$   52.97		$   336.77

		4/30/02		1076.92		0.92048		6920.34%		109898.91%		-6.14%		-6.06%		$   49.72		$   316.35

		5/31/02		1067.14		1.87374		6856.58%		109088.49%		-0.91%		-0.74%		$   49.27		$   314.02

		6/28/02		989.81		1.43266		6352.48%		101319.63%		-7.25%		-7.12%		$   45.70		$   291.68

		7/31/02		911.62		1.06451		5842.76%		93414.32%		-7.90%		-7.79%		$   42.09		$   268.94

		8/30/02		916.07		1.50333		5871.77%		94026.28%		0.49%		0.65%		$   42.29		$   270.70

		9/30/02		815.28		1.32084		5214.73%		83796.48%		-11.00%		-10.87%		$   37.64		$   241.28

		10/31/02		885.76		1.20962		5674.19%		91180.97%		8.64%		8.80%		$   40.89		$   262.52

		11/29/02		936.31		1.53438		6003.72%		96553.63%		5.71%		5.89%		$   43.23		$   277.97

		12/31/02		879.82		1.50352		5635.46%		90875.02%		-6.03%		-5.88%		$   40.62		$   261.64

		1/31/03		855.7		1.11632		5478.23%		88491.71%		-2.74%		-2.62%		$   39.51		$   254.78

		2/28/03		841.15		1.6924		5383.38%		87162.47%		-1.70%		-1.50%		$   38.83		$   250.96

		3/31/03		848.18		1.10564		5429.21%		88008.89%		0.84%		0.97%		$   39.16		$   253.40

		4/30/03		916.92		1.07376		5877.31%		95264.79%		8.10%		8.24%		$   42.33		$   274.26

		5/30/03		963.59		1.58925		6181.55%		100288.79%		5.09%		5.27%		$   44.49		$   288.71

		6/30/03		974.5		1.39513		6252.67%		101568.50%		1.13%		1.27%		$   44.99		$   292.39

		7/31/03		990.31		1.3436		6355.74%		103357.59%		1.62%		1.76%		$   45.72		$   297.54

		8/29/03		1008.01		1.56905		6471.12%		105374.26%		1.79%		1.95%		$   46.54		$   303.34

		9/30/03		995.97		1.36028		6392.63%		104254.16%		-1.19%		-1.06%		$   45.98		$   300.12

		10/31/03		1050.71		1.53658		6749.48%		110152.66%		5.50%		5.65%		$   48.51		$   317.08

		11/28/03		1058.2		1.72748		6798.31%		111120.95%		0.71%		0.88%		$   48.86		$   319.86

		12/31/03		1111.92		1.7225		7148.50%		116953.18%		5.08%		5.24%		$   51.34		$   336.64

		1/30/04		1131.13		1.19547		7273.73%		119101.54%		1.73%		1.84%		$   52.22		$   342.82

		2/27/04		1144.94		1.90121		7363.76%		120757.21%		1.22%		1.39%		$   52.86		$   347.58

		3/31/04		1126.21		1.45728		7241.66%		118933.74%		-1.64%		-1.51%		$   51.99		$   342.33

		4/30/04		1107.31		1.25378		7118.45%		117065.86%		-1.68%		-1.57%		$   51.12		$   336.96

		5/31/04		1120.68		1.77578		7205.61%		118671.84%		1.21%		1.37%		$   51.74		$   341.58

		6/30/04		1140.84		1.62533		7337.03%		120982.16%		1.80%		1.95%		$   52.67		$   348.22

		7/30/04		1101.72		1.36535		7082.01%		116974.34%		-3.43%		-3.31%		$   50.86		$   336.70

		8/31/04		1104.24		1.89309		7098.44%		117446.92%		0.23%		0.40%		$   50.98		$   338.06

		9/30/04		1114.58		1.61169		7165.84%		118719.32%		0.94%		1.08%		$   51.46		$   341.72

		10/29/04		1130.2		1.40869		7267.67%		120535.00%		1.40%		1.53%		$   52.18		$   346.94

		11/30/04		1173.82		2.09494		7552.02%		125415.53%		3.86%		4.05%		$   54.19		$   360.97

		12/31/04		1211.92		1.79361		7800.39%		129683.50%		3.25%		3.40%		$   55.95		$   373.25

		1/31/05		1181.27		1.1096		7600.59%		126519.88%		-2.53%		-2.44%		$   54.54		$   364.15

		2/28/05		1203.6		2.51539		7746.15%		129184.24%		1.89%		2.10%		$   55.57		$   371.81

		3/31/05		1180.59		1.71878		7596.15%		126894.79%		-1.91%		-1.77%		$   54.51		$   365.23

		4/29/05		1156.85		1.36026		7441.40%		124486.62%		-2.01%		-1.90%		$   53.41		$   358.30

		5/31/05		1191.5		2.12652		7667.28%		128450.54%		3.00%		3.18%		$   55.01		$   369.70

		6/30/05		1191.33		1.87689		7666.17%		128633.26%		-0.01%		0.14%		$   55.00		$   370.23

		7/29/05		1234.18		1.4355		7945.50%		133420.42%		3.60%		3.72%		$   56.98		$   384.00

		8/31/05		1220.33		2.59776		7855.22%		132202.29%		-1.12%		-0.91%		$   56.34		$   380.49

		9/30/05		1228.81		1.39916		7910.50%		133273.82%		0.69%		0.81%		$   56.73		$   383.57

		10/31/05		1207.01		1.30394		7768.38%		131050.98%		-1.77%		-1.67%		$   55.73		$   377.18

		11/30/05		1249.48		3.13605		8045.24%		136011.01%		3.52%		3.78%		$   57.69		$   391.45

		12/30/05		1248.29		1.58264		8037.48%		136051.90%		-0.10%		0.03%		$   57.63		$   391.56

		1/31/06		1280.09		1.26113		8244.79%		139657.79%		2.55%		2.65%		$   59.10		$   401.93

		2/28/06		1280.66		2.87976		8248.50%		140035.63%		0.04%		0.27%		$   59.13		$   403.02

		3/31/06		1294.83		1.74956		8340.87%		141778.62%		1.11%		1.24%		$   59.78		$   408.03

		4/28/06		1310.61		1.59518		8443.74%		143683.29%		1.22%		1.34%		$   60.51		$   413.51

		5/31/06		1270.09		2.84595		8179.60%		139545.23%		-3.09%		-2.88%		$   58.64		$   401.61

		6/30/06		1270.2		1.54396		8180.31%		139730.37%		0.01%		0.13%		$   58.64		$   402.14

		7/31/06		1276.66		1.36899		8222.43%		140593.36%		0.51%		0.62%		$   58.94		$   404.63

		8/31/06		1303.82		3.16975		8399.48%		143941.11%		2.13%		2.38%		$   60.19		$   414.25

		9/29/06		1335.85		1.51584		8608.28%		147649.55%		2.46%		2.57%		$   61.67		$   424.92

		10/31/06		1377.94		1.41402		8882.66%		152463.50%		3.15%		3.26%		$   63.62		$   438.76

		11/30/06		1400.63		3.47731		9030.57%		155364.87%		1.65%		1.90%		$   64.66		$   447.11

		12/29/06		1418.3		1.85347		9145.76%		157532.18%		1.26%		1.39%		$   65.48		$   453.34

		1/31/07		1438.24		1.48774		9275.75%		159915.81%		1.41%		1.51%		$   66.40		$   460.20

		2/28/07		1406.82		3.37628		9070.93%		156786.75%		-2.18%		-1.96%		$   64.95		$   451.20

		3/30/07		1420.86		1.64338		9162.45%		158539.11%		1.00%		1.12%		$   65.60		$   456.24

		4/30/07		1482.37		1.40868		9563.43%		165566.81%		4.33%		4.43%		$   68.44		$   476.45

		5/31/07		1530.62		3.41459		9877.97%		171346.09%		3.25%		3.49%		$   70.67		$   493.07

		6/29/07		1503.35		1.84092		9700.20%		168496.18%		-1.78%		-1.66%		$   69.41		$   484.87

		7/31/07		1455.28		1.52503		9386.83%		163269.32%		-3.20%		-3.10%		$   67.19		$   469.84

		8/31/07		1473.99		3.06307		9508.80%		165717.88%		1.29%		1.50%		$   68.05		$   476.88

		9/28/07		1526.75		2.2917		9852.74%		171917.56%		3.58%		3.74%		$   70.49		$   494.71

		10/31/07		1549.38		1.65175		10000.26%		174653.75%		1.48%		1.59%		$   71.53		$   502.58

		11/30/07		1481.14		4.60067		9555.41%		167483.44%		-4.40%		-4.10%		$   68.38		$   481.96

		12/31/07		1468.36		2.46601		9472.10%		166314.42%		-0.86%		-0.70%		$   67.79		$   478.60

		1/31/08		1378.55		1.74686		8886.64%		156332.40%		-6.12%		-6.00%		$   63.65		$   449.89

		2/29/08		1330.63		3.17304		8574.25%		151249.94%		-3.48%		-3.25%		$   61.43		$   435.27

		3/31/08		1322.7		2.16508		8522.56%		150595.62%		-0.60%		-0.43%		$   61.07		$   433.39

		4/30/08		1385.59		1.5146		8932.53%		157935.78%		4.75%		4.87%		$   63.97		$   454.50

		5/30/08		1400.38		3.15428		9028.94%		159982.73%		1.07%		1.30%		$   64.65		$   460.39

		6/30/08		1280		2.42696		8244.20%		146485.87%		-8.60%		-8.43%		$   59.10		$   421.57

		7/31/08		1267.38		1.85559		8161.93%		145253.64%		-0.99%		-0.84%		$   58.51		$   418.03

		8/29/08		1282.83		2.8934		8262.65%		147356.47%		1.22%		1.45%		$   59.23		$   424.08

		9/30/08		1166.36		2.28175		7503.39%		134215.84%		-9.08%		-8.91%		$   53.85		$   386.28

		10/31/08		968.75		1.74421		6215.19%		111657.39%		-16.94%		-16.80%		$   44.73		$   321.41

		11/28/08		896.24		2.97505		5742.50%		103639.02%		-7.48%		-7.17%		$   41.38		$   298.35

		12/31/08		903.25		2.42826		5788.20%		104741.30%		0.78%		1.06%		$   41.70		$   301.52

		1/30/09		825.88		1.32857		5283.83%		95904.93%		-8.57%		-8.43%		$   38.13		$   276.10

		2/27/09		735.09		3.13522		4691.98%		85682.45%		-10.99%		-10.65%		$   33.94		$   246.70

		3/31/09		797.87		1.49324		5101.24%		93196.91%		8.54%		8.76%		$   36.84		$   268.32

		4/30/09		872.81		1.34164		5589.77%		102124.46%		9.39%		9.57%		$   40.30		$   293.99

		5/29/09		919.14		2.40503		5891.79%		107838.86%		5.31%		5.59%		$   42.44		$   310.43

		6/30/09		919.32		1.65549		5892.96%		108052.49%		0.02%		0.20%		$   42.44		$   311.04

		7/31/09		987.48		1.27042		6337.29%		116232.17%		7.41%		7.56%		$   45.59		$   334.56

		8/31/09		1020.63		2.4417		6553.39%		120429.91%		3.36%		3.61%		$   47.12		$   346.64

		9/30/09		1057.08		1.59751		6791.00%		124927.01%		3.57%		3.73%		$   48.80		$   359.57

		10/30/09		1036.2		1.26276		6654.89%		122603.15%		-1.98%		-1.86%		$   47.84		$   352.89

		11/30/09		1095.63		2.65999		7042.31%		129958.11%		5.74%		5.99%		$   50.58		$   374.04

		12/31/09		1115.1		1.68335		7169.23%		132469.87%		1.78%		1.93%		$   51.48		$   381.26

		1/29/10		1073.87		1.17724		6900.46%		127701.23%		-3.70%		-3.60%		$   49.58		$   367.55

		2/26/10		1104.49		2.57872		7100.07%		131657.40%		2.85%		3.10%		$   50.99		$   378.93

		3/31/10		1169.43		1.68464		7523.40%		139608.58%		5.88%		6.03%		$   53.99		$   401.79

		4/30/10		1186.69		1.19676		7635.92%		141813.23%		1.48%		1.58%		$   54.79		$   408.13

		5/31/10		1089.41		2.61966		7001.76%		130481.78%		-8.20%		-7.98%		$   50.30		$   375.54

		6/30/10		1030.71		1.7442		6619.10%		123645.14%		-5.39%		-5.24%		$   47.59		$   355.88

		7/30/10		1101.6		1.28457		7081.23%		132314.59%		6.88%		7.01%		$   50.86		$   380.82

		8/31/10		1049.33		2.62787		6740.48%		126336.51%		-4.74%		-4.51%		$   48.45		$   363.62

		9/30/10		1141.2		1.73693		7339.37%		137619.69%		8.76%		8.92%		$   52.69		$   396.07

		10/29/10		1183.26		1.34264		7613.56%		142859.67%		3.69%		3.80%		$   54.63		$   411.14

		11/30/10		1180.55		2.89445		7595.89%		142876.89%		-0.23%		0.01%		$   54.50		$   411.19

		12/31/10		1257.64		1.78858		8098.44%		152433.11%		6.53%		6.68%		$   58.06		$   438.67

		1/31/11		1286.12		1.31607		8284.09%		156047.73%		2.26%		2.37%		$   59.38		$   449.07

		2/28/11		1327.22		2.9342		8552.02%		161395.90%		3.20%		3.43%		$   61.28		$   464.45

		3/31/11		1325.83		1.90216		8542.96%		161461.05%		-0.10%		0.04%		$   61.21		$   464.64

		4/29/11		1363.61		1.44351		8789.24%		166244.35%		2.85%		2.96%		$   62.96		$   478.39

		5/31/11		1345.2		2.94963		8669.23%		164360.91%		-1.35%		-1.13%		$   62.11		$   472.98

		6/30/11		1320.64		2.07917		8509.13%		161619.29%		-1.83%		-1.67%		$   60.97		$   465.09

		7/29/11		1292.28		1.54063		8324.25%		158329.79%		-2.15%		-2.03%		$   59.66		$   455.63

		8/31/11		1218.89		3.08882		7845.83%		149722.28%		-5.68%		-5.43%		$   56.27		$   430.88

		9/30/11		1131.42		1.85573		7275.62%		139190.32%		-7.18%		-7.03%		$   52.24		$   400.59

		10/31/11		1253.3		1.66264		8070.14%		154413.61%		10.77%		10.93%		$   57.86		$   444.37

		11/30/11		1246.96		3.51713		8028.81%		154070.59%		-0.51%		-0.22%		$   57.57		$   443.38

		12/30/11		1257.61		2.05851		8098.24%		155644.75%		0.85%		1.02%		$   58.06		$   447.91

		1/31/12		1312.41		1.53071		8455.48%		162624.01%		4.36%		4.48%		$   60.59		$   467.98

		2/29/12		1365.68		3.44227		8802.74%		169660.60%		4.06%		4.32%		$   63.05		$   488.22

		3/30/12		1408.47		2.03936		9081.68%		175237.80%		3.13%		3.29%		$   65.03		$   504.26

		4/30/12		1397.91		1.70648		9012.84%		174136.19%		-0.75%		-0.63%		$   64.54		$   501.09

		5/31/12		1310.33		3.64595		8441.92%		163664.69%		-6.27%		-6.01%		$   60.50		$   470.98

		6/29/12		1362.16		2.09316		8779.79%		170412.51%		3.96%		4.12%		$   62.89		$   490.38

		7/31/12		1379.32		1.73376		8891.66%		172780.22%		1.26%		1.39%		$   63.68		$   497.19

		8/31/12		1406.58		3.81529		9069.36%		176677.33%		1.98%		2.25%		$   64.94		$   508.40

		9/28/12		1440.67		2.24523		9291.59%		181245.00%		2.42%		2.58%		$   66.51		$   521.54

		10/31/12		1412.16		1.87441		9105.74%		177896.66%		-1.98%		-1.85%		$   65.20		$   511.91

		11/30/12		1416.18		4.08788		9131.94%		178928.78%		0.28%		0.58%		$   65.38		$   514.87

		12/31/12		1426.19		2.82778		9197.20%		180553.39%		0.71%		0.91%		$   65.84		$   519.55

		1/31/13		1498.11		1.91549		9666.04%		189909.54%		5.04%		5.18%		$   69.17		$   546.45

		2/28/13		1514.68		3.75121		9774.06%		192487.69%		1.11%		1.36%		$   69.93		$   553.87

		3/29/13		1569.19		2.27209		10129.40%		199710.65%		3.60%		3.75%		$   72.45		$   574.64

		4/30/13		1597.57		1.81552		10314.41%		203559.95%		1.81%		1.93%		$   73.76		$   585.71

		5/31/13		1630.74		4.19864		10530.64%		208321.56%		2.08%		2.34%		$   75.29		$   599.41

		6/28/13		1606.28		2.57647		10371.19%		205523.24%		-1.50%		-1.34%		$   74.16		$   591.36

		7/31/13		1685.73		2.24145		10889.11%		215986.14%		4.95%		5.09%		$   77.83		$   621.45

		8/30/13		1632.97		4.01831		10545.18%		209725.62%		-3.13%		-2.90%		$   75.39		$   603.44

		9/30/13		1681.55		2.63323		10861.86%		216306.22%		2.97%		3.14%		$   77.63		$   622.37

		10/31/13		1756.54		2.22328		11350.72%		226252.88%		4.46%		4.60%		$   81.10		$   650.98

		11/29/13		1805.81		4.18665		11671.90%		233149.36%		2.80%		3.05%		$   83.37		$   670.81

		12/31/13		1848.36		2.97174		11949.28%		239038.43%		2.36%		2.52%		$   85.34		$   687.75

		1/31/14		1782.59		1.90752		11520.54%		230770.40%		-3.56%		-3.46%		$   82.30		$   663.97

		2/28/14		1859.45		4.53711		12021.58%		241329.24%		4.31%		4.57%		$   85.85		$   694.34

		3/31/14		1872.34		2.73168		12105.61%		243359.17%		0.69%		0.84%		$   86.44		$   700.17

		4/30/14		1883.95		2.20192		12181.29%		245158.18%		0.62%		0.74%		$   86.98		$   705.35

		5/30/14		1923.57		4.49565		12439.57%		250913.31%		2.10%		2.35%		$   88.81		$   721.90

		6/30/14		1960.23		3.0483		12678.55%		256098.81%		1.91%		2.07%		$   90.50		$   736.81

		7/31/14		1930.67		2.57169		12485.85%		252565.25%		-1.51%		-1.38%		$   89.14		$   726.65

		8/29/14		2003.37		4.41706		12959.78%		262672.19%		3.77%		4.00%		$   92.49		$   755.72

		9/30/14		1972.29		3.02293		12757.17%		258987.87%		-1.55%		-1.40%		$   91.06		$   745.12

		10/31/14		2018.05		2.31421		13055.48%		265314.88%		2.32%		2.44%		$   93.17		$   763.32

		11/28/14		2067.56		4.67964		13378.23%		272449.83%		2.45%		2.69%		$   95.46		$   783.84

		12/31/14		2058.9		3.34012		13321.77%		271748.49%		-0.42%		-0.26%		$   95.06		$   781.82

		1/30/15		1994.99		2.1384		12905.15%		263588.06%		-3.10%		-3.00%		$   92.11		$   758.35

		2/27/15		2104.5		5.07325		13619.04%		278742.24%		5.49%		5.75%		$   97.16		$   801.93

		3/31/15		2067.89		3.3412		13380.38%		274333.28%		-1.74%		-1.58%		$   95.47		$   789.25

		4/30/15		2085.51		2.21444		13495.24%		276965.13%		0.85%		0.96%		$   96.28		$   796.82

		5/29/15		2107.39		4.93666		13637.88%		280528.53%		1.05%		1.29%		$   97.29		$   807.07

		6/30/15		2063.11		3.54538		13349.22%		275096.06%		-2.10%		-1.94%		$   95.25		$   791.45

		7/31/15		2103.84		2.4779		13614.73%		280862.63%		1.97%		2.10%		$   97.13		$   808.03

		8/31/15		1972.18		4.92052		12756.45%		263909.87%		-6.26%		-6.03%		$   91.05		$   759.27

		9/30/15		1920.03		3.39245		12416.49%		257378.42%		-2.64%		-2.47%		$   88.64		$   740.49

		10/30/15		2079.36		2.54146		13455.15%		279097.29%		8.30%		8.44%		$   96.00		$   802.95

		11/30/15		2080.41		5.13249		13462.00%		279927.98%		0.05%		0.30%		$   96.05		$   805.34

		12/31/15		2043.94		3.48655		13224.25%		275486.07%		-1.75%		-1.59%		$   94.37		$   792.57

		1/29/16		1940.24		2.27008		12548.24%		261809.97%		-5.07%		-4.96%		$   89.58		$   753.24

		2/29/16		1932.23		5.28673		12496.02%		261457.04%		-0.41%		-0.13%		$   89.21		$   752.22

		3/31/16		2059.74		3.48431		13327.25%		279199.92%		6.60%		6.78%		$   95.09		$   803.25

		4/29/16		2065.3		2.43896		13363.49%		280283.36%		0.27%		0.39%		$   95.35		$   806.36

		5/31/16		2096.96		5.32589		13569.88%		285317.44%		1.53%		1.80%		$   96.81		$   820.84

		6/30/16		2098.86		3.51464		13582.27%		286058.20%		0.09%		0.26%		$   96.90		$   822.97

		7/29/16		2173.6		2.5758		14069.49%		296607.29%		3.56%		3.69%		$   100.35		$   853.31

		8/31/16		2170.95		5.71509		14052.22%		297024.83%		-0.12%		0.14%		$   100.23		$   854.51

		9/30/16		2168.27		3.06611		14034.75%		297080.30%		-0.12%		0.02%		$   100.11		$   854.67

		10/31/16		2126.15		2.59411		13760.17%		291659.21%		-1.94%		-1.82%		$   98.16		$   839.08

		11/30/16		2198.81		5.96843		14233.83%		302464.89%		3.42%		3.70%		$   101.52		$   870.16

		12/30/16		2238.83		3.3094		14494.72%		308425.14%		1.82%		1.97%		$   103.36		$   887.30

		1/31/17		2278.87		2.417		14755.74%		314276.73%		1.79%		1.90%		$   105.21		$   904.13

		2/28/17		2363.64		5.61968		15308.34%		326759.15%		3.72%		3.97%		$   109.12		$   940.02

		3/31/17		2362.72		3.68649		15302.35%		327140.42%		-0.04%		0.12%		$   109.08		$   941.12

		4/28/17		2384.2		2.75519		15442.37%		330501.52%		0.91%		1.03%		$   110.07		$   950.79

		5/31/17		2411.8		5.90387		15622.30%		335153.75%		1.16%		1.41%		$   111.35		$   964.17

		6/30/17		2423.41		3.45616		15697.98%		337246.03%		0.48%		0.62%		$   111.88		$   970.18

		7/31/17		2470.3		2.90212		16003.65%		344182.61%		1.93%		2.06%		$   114.05		$   990.13

		8/31/17		2471.65		6.17013		16012.45%		345236.51%		0.05%		0.31%		$   114.11		$   993.16

		9/29/17		2519.36		3.23855		16323.47%		352360.23%		1.93%		2.06%		$   116.31		$   1,013.65

		10/31/17		2575.26		2.86208		16687.88%		360584.45%		2.22%		2.33%		$   118.89		$   1,037.30

		11/30/17		2647.58		6.52918		17159.32%		371647.13%		2.81%		3.07%		$   122.23		$   1,069.12

		12/29/17		2673.61		3.20334		17329.01%		375753.88%		0.98%		1.10%		$   123.44		$   1,080.93

		1/31/18		2823.81		2.7602		18308.15%		397264.81%		5.62%		5.72%		$   130.37		$   1,142.79

		2/28/18		2713.83		5.87011		17591.20%		382618.04%		-3.89%		-3.69%		$   125.29		$   1,100.67

		3/30/18		2640.87		4.09732		17115.58%		372892.56%		-2.69%		-2.54%		$   121.92		$   1,072.70

		4/30/18		2648.05		2.94757		17162.39%		374323.28%		0.27%		0.38%		$   122.26		$   1,076.81

		5/31/18		2705.27		6.54317		17535.40%		383338.39%		2.16%		2.41%		$   124.90		$   1,102.74

		6/29/18		2718.37		3.60551		17620.80%		385698.61%		0.48%		0.62%		$   125.50		$   1,109.53

		7/31/18		2816.29		3.20148		18259.13%		400056.28%		3.60%		3.72%		$   130.02		$   1,150.82

		8/31/18		2901.52		6.42007		18814.73%		413094.63%		3.03%		3.26%		$   133.96		$   1,188.32

		9/28/18		2913.98		4.03094		18895.96%		415446.44%		0.43%		0.57%		$   134.53		$   1,195.08

		10/31/18		2711.74		3.18704		17577.58%		387042.90%		-6.94%		-6.84%		$   125.20		$   1,113.39

		11/30/18		2760.17		6.76685		17893.29%		394931.09%		1.79%		2.04%		$   127.43		$   1,136.08

		12/31/18		2506.85		4.10775		16241.92%		359247.27%		-9.18%		-9.03%		$   115.74		$   1,033.45

		1/31/19		2704.1		3.48807		17527.77%		388043.33%		7.87%		8.01%		$   124.84		$   1,116.27

		2/28/19		2784.49		6.35421		18051.83%		400505.82%		2.97%		3.21%		$   128.55		$   1,152.11

		3/29/19		2834.4		4.14067		18377.18%		408290.51%		1.79%		1.94%		$   130.86		$   1,174.50

		4/30/19		2945.83		3.27262		19103.59%		424825.95%		3.93%		4.05%		$   136.00		$   1,222.05

		5/31/19		2752.06		6.80031		17840.42%		397822.38%		-6.58%		-6.35%		$   127.06		$   1,144.39

		6/28/19		2941.76		4.17		19077.05%		425866.82%		6.89%		7.05%		$   135.82		$   1,225.05

		7/31/19		2980.38		3.67499		19328.81%		431989.12%		1.31%		1.44%		$   137.60		$   1,242.65

		8/30/19		2926.46		6.63476		18977.31%		425144.80%		-1.81%		-1.58%		$   135.11		$   1,222.97

		9/30/19		2976.74		4.48039		19305.09%		433101.44%		1.72%		1.87%		$   137.43		$   1,245.85

		10/31/19		3037.56		3.55031		19701.57%		442483.41%		2.04%		2.17%		$   140.24		$   1,272.83

		11/29/19		3140.98		6.76035		20375.75%		458549.15%		3.40%		3.63%		$   145.01		$   1,319.04

		12/31/19		3230.78		4.69234		20961.15%		472361.39%		2.86%		3.01%		$   149.16		$   1,358.76

		1/31/20		3225.52		3.89572		20926.86%		472153.80%		-0.16%		-0.04%		$   148.92		$   1,358.16

		2/28/20		2954.22		6.38965		19158.28%		433277.22%		-8.41%		-8.23%		$   136.39		$   1,246.36

		3/31/20		2584.59		4.87837		16748.70%		379749.92%		-12.51%		-12.35%		$   119.33		$   1,092.42

		4/30/20		2912.43		3.26257		18885.85%		428444.36%		12.68%		12.82%		$   134.46		$   1,232.46

		5/29/20		3044.31		6.54652		19745.57%		448855.89%		4.53%		4.76%		$   140.55		$   1,291.16

		6/30/20		3100.29		4.51772		20110.50%		457781.76%		1.84%		1.99%		$   143.13		$   1,316.83

		7/31/20		3271.12		3.87283		21224.12%		483598.01%		5.51%		5.64%		$   151.02		$   1,391.08

		8/31/20		3500.31		5.76577		22718.19%		518367.46%		7.01%		7.19%		$   161.60		$   1,491.07

		9/30/20		3363		4.31311		21823.08%		498664.73%		-3.92%		-3.80%		$   155.26		$   1,434.41

		10/30/20		3269.96		3.75784		21216.56%		485400.68%		-2.77%		-2.66%		$   150.97		$   1,396.26

		11/30/20		3621.63		6.16169		23509.06%		538544.49%		10.75%		10.95%		$   167.20		$   1,549.10

		12/31/20		3756.07		4.56351		24385.46%		559231.53%		3.71%		3.84%		$   173.41		$   1,608.59
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Growth of $1 (1950-2020)
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Berkshire Dividend Growth Strategy
Performance vs. Morningstar US Value – 12.31.2025

*Performance measured from inception (6.30.2009). **Performance not yet GIPS verified. Investments are not FDIC-insured, nor are they deposits of or guaranteed by a bank or any other entity, so they 
may lose value. Investors should carefully consider investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses.   Additional information can be obtained from a financial professional and should be read carefully 
before investing.  Dividends and yields represent past performance, there is no assurance they will continue to be paid in the future. Platform restrictions apply.

Berkshire Dividend 
Strategy (Gross)

Morningstar Large 
Value

Berkshire - Morningstar 
Large Value - Difference

Berkshire Dividend 
Strategy (Net)

2015 2.27% -4.50% 6.77% -0.73%
2016 15.29% 15.04% 0.26% 12.29%
2017 16.95% 14.13% 2.82% 13.95%
2018 -5.15% -5.87% 0.72% -8.15%
2019 26.78% 25.70% 1.09% 23.78%
2020 4.01% -0.60% 4.62% 1.01%
2021 23.52% 21.51% 2.01% 20.52%
2022 -2.48% 0.26% -2.74% -5.48%
2023 6.10% 11.82% -5.72% 3.10%
2024 12.32% 14.69% -2.37% 9.32%
2025 14.89% 18.18% -3.29% 11.89%

Cumulative Return 634.88% 407.73% 227.16% 369.00%
Annualized 12.85% 10.35% 2.50% 9.82%

1  Year 14.89% 18.18% -3.29% 11.89%
3 Years 11.03% 14.86% -3.82% 8.03%

5  Years 10.52% 13.05% -2.53% 7.52%
7  Years 11.74% 12.69% -0.95% 8.74%

10 Years 10.77% 11.05% -0.28% 7.77%



12

Berkshire Dividend Growth Strategy
Performance vs. S&P 500 – 12.31.2025

*Performance measured from inception (6.30.2009). **Performance not yet GIPS verified. Investments are not FDIC-insured, nor are they deposits of or guaranteed by a bank or any other entity, so they
may lose value. Investors should carefully consider investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses.   Additional information can be obtained from a financial professional and should be read carefully
before investing.  Dividends and yields represent past performance, there is no assurance they will continue to be paid in the future. Platform restrictions apply.

Berkshire Dividend 
Strategy (Gross) S&P 500 Berkshire - S&P 500 

Difference
Berkshire Dividend 

Strategy (Net)

2015 2.27% 1.37% 0.90% -0.73%
2016 15.29% 11.95% 3.34% 12.29%
2017 16.95% 21.82% -4.87% 13.95%
2018 -5.15% -4.39% -0.76% -8.15%
2019 26.78% 31.48% -4.69% 23.78%
2020 4.01% 18.39% -14.38% 1.01%
2021 23.52% 28.68% -5.17% 20.52%
2022 -2.48% -18.12% 15.64% -5.48%
2023 6.10% 26.26% -20.16% 3.10%
2024 12.32% 25.00% -12.68% 9.32%
2025 14.89% 17.86% -2.97% 11.89%

Cumulative Return 634.88% 913.54% -278.66% 369.00%
Annualized 12.85% 15.07% -2.22% 9.82%

1  Year 14.89% 17.86% -2.97% 11.89%
3 Years 11.03% 22.96% -11.93% 8.03%

5  Years 10.52% 14.40% -3.88% 7.52%
7  Years 11.74% 17.27% -5.53% 8.74%

10 Years 10.77% 14.81% -4.03% 7.77%
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Berkshire Dividend Growth Strategy
Trading & Research Personnel

Investments are not FDIC-insured, nor are they deposits of or guaranteed by a bank or any other entity, so they may lose value. Investors should carefully consider investment objectives, risks, charges 
and expenses.  Additional information can be obtained from a financial professional and should be read carefully before investing.  Dividends and yields represent past performance, there is no 
assurance they will continue to be paid in the future. Platform restrictions may apply.

Rachel Ames, CFA

Vice President, Trading and Portfolio Analyst 

Education

 BS, Finance, George Washington University

 CFA Charterholder

Experience

Rachel has over 15 years of experience in portfolio management.  Prior to joining Berkshire in September 
of 2019, she worked at various asset management companies in the Washington DC area.  Most recently 
she served as Vice President of Portfolio Management with CBOE Vest.  She also spent 14 years at 
ProShare Advisors, LLC in the role of Portfolio Manager. Rachel holds the Chartered Financial Analyst 
(CFA) designation and a bachelor’s degree in Finance from George Washington University.
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Berkshire Dividend Growth Strategy
Investment Management & Research Personnel

Investments are not FDIC-insured, nor are they deposits of or guaranteed by a bank or any other entity, so they may lose value. Investors should carefully consider investment objectives, risks, charges 
and expenses.  Additional information can be obtained from a financial professional and should be read carefully before investing.  Dividends and yields represent past performance, there is no 
assurance they will continue to be paid in the future. Platform restrictions may apply.

Kenneth J. Krogulski, CFA

Managing Partner and Chief Investment Officer

Education

 BS, Indiana University of Pennsylvania

 MBA, Wilkes University

 CFA Charterholder since 1986

Experience

Ken has 44 years of experience in security analysis and portfolio management.  He joined Berkshire in 
1990 after serving for 11 years as senior portfolio manager for the First Eastern Bank’s trust company.  He 
is a director of Allied Services and Cumberland Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (CPIX: NASDAQ).
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Berkshire Dividend Growth Strategy
Investment Management & Research Personnel

Investments are not FDIC-insured, nor are they deposits of or guaranteed by a bank or any other entity, so they may lose value. Investors should carefully consider investment objectives, risks, charges 
and expenses.  Additional information can be obtained from a financial professional and should be read carefully before investing.  Dividends and yields represent past performance, there is no 
assurance they will continue to be paid in the future. Platform restrictions may apply.

Gerard Mihalick, CFA

Partner and Portfolio Manager

Education

 BA, Gettysburg College

 CFA Charterholder

 Member, New York Society of Security Analysts

Experience

Gerry has over 25 years of experience in the investment management industry and joined Berkshire in 
1995. At Berkshire, Gerry is a member of the firm’s investment committee and has equity research and 
portfolio management responsibilities. Prior to joining Berkshire, he was employed as a portfolio manager 
with Fleet Investment Advisors in Rochester, New York. Gerry has served on the board of directors for 
various local non-profit organizations. 
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Berkshire Dividend Growth Strategy
Institutional and Advisory Distribution

Investments are not FDIC-insured, nor are they deposits of or guaranteed by a bank or any other entity, so they may lose value. Investors should carefully consider investment objectives, risks, charges 
and expenses.  Additional information can be obtained from a financial professional and should be read carefully before investing.  Dividends and yields represent past performance, there is no 
assurance they will continue to be paid in the future. Platform restrictions may apply.

Jason J Reilly, CFP®

Partner, Distribution

Education

 BS, Finance, Kings College

 CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER  Professional

Experience

Jason maintained various roles within the wealth and investment management business since 2006. Prior 
to joining Berkshire in 2015, he spent eight years with PNC Bank in both the Philadelphia and Northeast 
PA markets, where he served their high-net-worth client base. At Berkshire, Jason helps build and 
maintain our institutional relationships and intermediary distribution channels. He also serves a select 
group of high-net worth families. Jason has served on the board of directors for various local non-profit 
organizations.
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Berkshire Dividend Growth Strategy
Investment Management & Research Personnel

Investments are not FDIC-insured, nor are they deposits of or guaranteed by a bank or any other entity, so they may lose value. Investors should carefully consider investment objectives, risks, charges 
and expenses.  Additional information can be obtained from a financial professional and should be read carefully before investing.  Dividends and yields represent past performance, there is no 
assurance they will continue to be paid in the future. Platform restrictions may apply.

Gregory C. Weaver, CFA

Partner and Portfolio Manager

Education

 BS, Business Administration, University of Central Florida

 CFA Charterholder

Experience

Greg is a member of the firm’s investment committee and has equity and fixed income research and 
portfolio management responsibilities.  Prior to joining Berkshire in 2007, Greg was a financial analyst for 
both MGM Studios and Paramount Pictures.  He was also previously an Investment Representative for 
Trust Company of the West and served as Wealth Manager for the M&T Bank Investment Group.  He is a 
member of the CFA Society of Philadelphia and serves on the board of The Luzerne Foundation, the 
Home For Homeless Women, CASA of Luzerne County, and the Wyoming Commemorative Association.
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Berkshire Dividend Growth Strategy
Investment Management & Research Personnel

Investments are not FDIC-insured, nor are they deposits of or guaranteed by a bank or any other entity, so they may lose value. Investors should carefully consider investment objectives, risks, charges 
and expenses.  Additional information can be obtained from a financial professional and should be read carefully before investing.  Dividends and yields represent past performance, there is no 
assurance they will continue to be paid in the future. Platform restrictions may apply.

Michael D. Weaver, CFA

Partner and Portfolio Manager

Education

 BA, Economics, University of Virginia

 CFA Charterholder

Experience

Mike has over 25 years of experience in security analysis and portfolio management. At Berkshire, Mike is 
a member of the firm’s investment committee and has equity research and portfolio management 
responsibilities. Prior to joining Berkshire in 1999, Mike was a senior portfolio manager for Mellon Private 
Asset Management.  He serves as a director of the F.M. Kirby Center and Westmoreland Club.  He is also 
a past director of the Luzerne Foundation and North Branch Land Trust.



1 Year 14.89% 11.89% 17.86%

Period

Composite
Gross

Return (%)

Composite
Net

Return (%)
Benchmark
Return (%)

3 Year 11.03% 8.03% 22.96%
5 Year 10.52% 7.52% 14.40%
7 Year 11.74% 8.74% 17.27%
Since 

Inception
12.85% 9.82% 15.07%
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Berkshire Dividend Growth Strategy
Disclosure Information

*Performance measured from inception (6.30.2009). 2025 Performance not yet GIPS verified. Investments are not FDIC-insured, nor are they deposits of or guaranteed by a bank or any other entity, so
they may lose value. Investors should carefully consider investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses.   Additional information can be obtained from a financial professional and should be read
carefully before investing.  Dividends and yields represent past performance, there is no assurance they will continue to be paid in the future.

Partial Years
Returns for 2009 are from 06/30/2009 to 12/31/2009

*2025 performance measurements are Estimates only.
Not Currently GIPS Verified

Year

2009 23.242 21.742 561,416,353.02 n/a
2010 11.618 8.618 620,199,316.98 2.366
2011 10.044 7.044 603,708,499.83 1.596
2012 14.183 11.183 638,082,960.07 1.150 11.689
2013 31.256 28.256 835,672,049.58 2.204 9.410
2014 13.876 10.876 925,352,101.37 1.394 8.210
2015 2.272 -0.728 948,893,543.33 1.228 10.337
2016 15.294 12.294 1,174,938,708.06 1.714 9.943
2017 16.948 13.948 1,441,980,347.41 1.946 9.227
2018 -5.155 -8.155 1,477,317,574.02 1.891 9.540
2019 26.783 23.783 1,614,437,523.52 2.278 10.256
2020 4.012 1.012 1,667,049,049.94 4.242 16.985
2021 23.515 20.515 1,994,220,264.27 2.281 16.393
2022 -2.480 -5.480 2,127,204,900.51 3.060 18.981
2023 6.105 3.105 2,319,412,168.89 2.955 14.923
2024 12.320 9.320 2,474,836,236.30 2.109 14.808
2025 14.889 11.889 .. 2.112 10.572

GIPS Report - Berkshire Dividend Growth Strategy - 6/30/2009 to 12/31/2025

22.577 1 2 56,095,651.06 10.0

Composite
Assets ($)

Percentage
of Firm

Assets (%)

Composite
3-Yr

Std Dev (%)

Composite
Gross

Return (%)

Composite
Net

Return (%)
Benchmark
Return (%)

Number of
Portfolios

Ending
Portfolios

Firm
Assets ($)

Internal
Dispersion

(%)

2.106 14 19 28,147,232.19 4.7
15.058 4 14 76,440,489.19 12.3

32.374 23 26 32,810,347.16 3.9
15.993 16 22 23,382,330.76 3.7

1.375 30 43 64,600,416.88 6.8
13.678 25 31 50,083,749.48 5.4

21.823 35 44 81,708,371.68 5.7
11.952 36 44 85,834,954.51 7.3

31.478 31 39 70,953,095.02 4.4
-4.393 38 42 55,804,523.12 3.8

28.681 33 47 100,449,795.43 5.0
18.389 35 42 79,240,469.98 4.8

26.261 55 61 123,471,628.50 5.3
-18.124 44 55 106,684,832.12 5.0

17.860 54 61 107,575,555.85 ..
24.998 55 63 116,293,909.76 4.7


SampleReport (2)

		GIPS Report - Berkshire Dividend Growth Strategy - 6/30/2009 to 12/31/2025

				Composite
Gross
Return (%)		Composite
Net
Return (%)																		Percentage
of Firm
Assets (%)						Internal
Dispersion
(%)		Composite
3-Yr
Std Dev (%)

								Benchmark
Return (%)				Number of
Portfolios				Ending
Portfolios				Composite
Assets ($)								Firm
Assets ($)

		Year																																



		2009		23.242		21.742		22.577				1				2				56,095,651.06				10.0				561,416,353.02		n/a

		2010		11.618		8.618		15.058				4				14				76,440,489.19				12.3				620,199,316.98		2.366

		2011		10.044		7.044		2.106				14				19				28,147,232.19				4.7				603,708,499.83		1.596

		2012		14.183		11.183		15.993				16				22				23,382,330.76				3.7				638,082,960.07		1.150		11.689

		2013		31.256		28.256		32.374				23				26				32,810,347.16				3.9				835,672,049.58		2.204		9.410

		2014		13.876		10.876		13.678				25				31				50,083,749.48				5.4				925,352,101.37		1.394		8.210

		2015		2.272		-0.728		1.375				30				43				64,600,416.88				6.8				948,893,543.33		1.228		10.337

		2016		15.294		12.294		11.952				36				44				85,834,954.51				7.3				1,174,938,708.06		1.714		9.943

		2017		16.948		13.948		21.823				35				44				81,708,371.68				5.7				1,441,980,347.41		1.946		9.227

		2018		-5.155		-8.155		-4.393				38				42				55,804,523.12				3.8				1,477,317,574.02		1.891		9.540

		2019		26.783		23.783		31.478				31				39				70,953,095.02				4.4				1,614,437,523.52		2.278		10.256

		2020		4.012		1.012		18.389				35				42				79,240,469.98				4.8				1,667,049,049.94		4.242		16.985

		2021		23.515		20.515		28.681				33				47				100,449,795.43				5.0				1,994,220,264.27		2.281		16.393

		2022		-2.480		-5.480		-18.124				44				55				106,684,832.12				5.0				2,127,204,900.51		3.060		18.981

		2023		6.105		3.105		26.261				55				61				123,471,628.50				5.3				2,319,412,168.89		2.955		14.923

		2024		12.320		9.320		24.998				55				63				116,293,909.76				4.7				2,474,836,236.30		2.109		14.808

		2025		14.889		11.889		17.860				54				61				107,575,555.85				..				..		2.112		10.572



														Composite
Gross
Return (%)				Composite
Net
Return (%)

																						Benchmark
Return (%)

										Period																



										1 Year				14.89%				11.89%				17.86%

										3 Year				11.03%				8.03%				22.96%

										5 Year				10.52%				7.52%				14.40%

										7 Year				11.74%				8.74%				17.27%

										Since Inception				12.85%				9.82%				15.07%



		

		Berkshire Asset Management, LLC claims compliance with the Global Investment Performance Standards (GIPS®) and has prepared and presented this report in compliance with the GIPS standards. Berkshire Asset Management, LLC has been independently verified for the periods January 1, 2009 through December 31, 2024. The verification report is available upon request. A firm that claims compliance with the GIPS standards must establish policies and procedures for complying with all the applicable requirements of the GIPS standards. Verification provides assurance on whether the firm’s policies and procedures related to composite and pooled fund maintenance, as well as the calculation, presentation, and distribution of performance, have been designed in compliance with the GIPS standards and have been implemented on a firm-wide basis. Verification does not provide assurance on the accuracy of any specific performance report.  Notes:Berkshire Asset Management is a fee-based, SEC registered advisory firm serving the portfolio management needs of personal high net worth and institutional clients.  Policies for valuing investments, calculating performance, and preparing GIPS reports are available upon request. The Dividend Growth Composite contains portfolios invested in Berkshire’s Dividend Growth Strategy with an equity allocation target of 90% - 100%. The Dividend Growth Strategy’s primary objective is to generate a growing stream of equity income by investing in a diversified portfolio of equities with stable, high, and growing dividends. The minimum size required to be in this composite is $300,000.The benchmark is the S&P 500 Index. The index returns are provided to represent the investment environment existing during the time periods shown. For comparison purposes, the index is fully invested, does not include any trading costs, management fees, or other costs, and the reinvestment of dividends and other distributions is assumed. An investor cannot invest directly in an index.Valuations are computed and performance is reported in U.S. dollars.Gross returns are presented before management and other fees but after all trading expenses. Net returns are calculated by deducting actual management fees from gross returns. Returns reflect the reinvestment of dividends and other earnings and are gross of reclaimable withholding taxes. Some portfolios in the composite may pay zero commissions. The standard investment management fee schedule is as follows: 1.00% on the first $2 million; 0.75% on the next $3 million; 0.65% on the next $5 million; and 0.50% over $10 million.This composite was created in August 2016 and incepts on July 1, 2009. A list of composite descriptions and limited distribution pooled fund descriptions are available upon request. Internal dispersion is calculated using the equal-weighted standard deviation of annual gross returns of those portfolios that were included in the composite for the entire year. It is not presented for any period with five or fewer accounts in the composite for the full year.The three-year annualized standard deviation measures the variability of the composite gross returns and the benchmark returns over the preceding 36-month period.Past performance does not guarantee future results.GIPS® is a registered trademark of CFA Institute. CFA Institute does not endorse or promote this organization, nor does it warrant the accuracy or quality of the content contained herein.  











100%Div - Composite

		Record Type		Composite Name		Begin Date		End Date		Begin Value		End Value		Net Return		Gross Return		Benchmark Return		Portfolio count		Portfolios entering		Portfolios exiting

		4		100%Div		6/30/09		7/31/09		1483473.45		1614531.41		8.8345336		8.8345336		7.569473611		1		1		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/09		8/31/09		1614531.41		1661810.17		2.928327		2.928327		3.541322661		1		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/09		9/30/09		1661810.17		1699502.89		2.2681727		2.2681727		3.75145989		1		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/09		10/31/09		52079076.08		51797646.63		-0.56419195		-0.536297389		-1.814216919		2		1		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/09		11/30/09		51797646.63		54832792.17		5.881028891		5.957377325		5.900809662		2		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/09		12/31/09		54832792.17		56095651.06		2.075464651		2.075464651		1.948900398		2		0		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/09		1/31/10		58371544.19		56258874.7		-3.590033209		-3.261702549		-3.597278912		4		2		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/10		2/28/10		56258874.7		57586034.26		2.370617396		2.395039547		3.09754996		4		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/10		3/31/10		59689375.53		62768287.25		5.170698793		5.170698793		6.034518445		6		2		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/10		4/30/10		65134501.83		65810631.74		1.03471436		1.102673233		1.5787694		8		2		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/10		5/31/10		65810631.74		61377474.69		-6.898196051		-6.878093886		-7.985062498		8		0		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/10		6/30/10		61377474.69		58861330.07		-4.107763453		-4.107763453		-5.234839741		8		0		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/10		7/31/10		58861330.07		63190488.95		7.311646234		7.333827364		7.006321895		8		0		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/10		8/31/10		63496627.22		61715052.69		-2.796312601		-2.733872146		-4.514433879		9		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/10		9/30/10		64416161.41		68294317.97		6.103708046		6.103708046		8.924473818		11		2		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/10		10/31/10		68943752.57		70817342.96		2.773692818		2.773692818		3.80489519		12		1		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/10		11/30/10		70817342.96		76178527.49		-1.378397867		-1.314656696		0.012838208		12		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/10		12/31/10		70775684.93		76440489.19		5.633278273		5.633278273		6.683144961		14		3		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/10		1/31/11		77508395		77841398.01		0.463585204		0.588427108		2.370158927		17		3		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/11		2/28/11		77841398.01		80388916.55		3.300258819		3.335723464		3.425909233		17		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/11		3/31/11		81447805.53		81708202.71		1.068799151		1.068799151		0.03977573		18		1		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/11		4/30/11		81708202.71		85037592.04		4.078800096		4.078800096		2.961533175		18		0		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/11		5/31/11		85037592.04		89410013.84		0.435291657		0.507089171		-1.131963595		18		0		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/11		6/30/11		89698945.49		88818681.1		-0.963819866		-0.963819866		-1.666913194		19		1		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/11		7/31/11		88818681.1		86204059.02		-2.977489309		-2.977489309		-2.033463731		19		0		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/11		8/31/11		86204059.02		85082702.4		-2.120729518		-2.044085053		-5.432189747		19		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/11		9/30/11		85845484.81		81991362.84		-4.51244381		-4.51244381		-7.029887843		20		1		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/11		10/31/11		81991362.84		89251658.85		7.899520869		7.899520869		10.92931665		20		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/11		11/30/11		18848491.77		18516963.83		0.534381905		0.68826632		-0.220999933		17		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/11		12/31/11		27471388.4		28147232.19		2.553728998		2.553728998		1.022915784		19		2		1

		4		100%Div		12/31/11		1/31/12		28147232.19		27540417.06		1.538367662		1.671629779		4.48154201		19		0		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/12		2/29/12		27540417.06		29949350.49		2.444813742		2.471029494		4.324195233		19		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/29/12		3/31/12		29949350.49		31071628.16		2.927994269		2.927994269		3.290929381		19		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/12		4/30/12		34979214.83		33909249.53		0.070998904		0.211705091		-0.627689813		21		2		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/12		5/31/12		29524491.32		28041004.87		-4.370667055		-4.355091519		-6.010077759		22		2		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/12		6/30/12		28041004.87		28913695.87		4.078649526		4.078649526		4.120221147		22		0		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/12		7/31/12		29329648.34		30047357.75		1.987999719		2.151665968		1.388905811		23		1		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/12		8/31/12		23516442.95		23743698.44		1.11175254		1.11175254		2.252276498		22		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/12		9/30/12		23743698.44		23845152.49		2.114396265		2.114396265		2.584173227		22		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/12		10/31/12		23845152.49		23841751.18		0.440623543		0.440623543		-1.846434767		22		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/12		11/30/12		23841751.18		23823833.92		-0.337139675		-0.162259346		0.580107589		22		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/12		12/31/12		23520069.45		23382330.76		0.922029672		0.922029672		0.911471492		22		1		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/12		1/31/13		23797351.9		25055163.41		5.747537671		5.747537671		5.179494795		23		1		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/13		2/28/13		25055163.41		25962714.37		2.620983036		2.732791249		1.357495059		23		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/13		3/31/13		25962714.37		26900260.88		4.894363985		4.9511305		3.750323231		23		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/13		4/30/13		26900260.88		27525125.76		2.593875182		2.593875182		1.926665723		23		0		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/13		5/31/13		27859993.02		27765551.98		-0.098897826		0.068459139		2.33918489		24		1		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/13		6/30/13		27765551.98		27673460.94		-0.146855415		-0.146855415		-1.342892475		24		0		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/13		7/31/13		27673460.94		28846681.3		4.633290333		4.633290333		5.088432091		24		0		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/13		8/31/13		28846681.3		27639764.57		-3.908264544		-3.748355045		-2.896169063		24		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/13		9/30/13		29926997.58		30128122.99		2.33897383		2.33897383		3.135937132		26		2		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/13		10/31/13		30128122.99		31942005.79		4.503563463		4.527014963		4.596793924		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/13		11/30/13		31942005.79		32341291.54		2.128997622		2.272586796		3.047395072		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/13		12/31/13		32341291.54		32810347.16		1.921157718		1.921157718		2.531604468		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/13		1/31/14		32810347.16		31506857.2		-3.708929399		-3.684791863		-3.457398921		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/14		2/28/14		31506857.2		32575524.95		3.751305451		3.903295064		4.574389119		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/14		3/31/14		32575524.95		33222501.36		2.201262792		2.201262792		0.840568852		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/14		4/30/14		42114651.79		42288653.09		1.368530036		1.368530036		0.739206159		27		0		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/14		5/31/14		42288653.09		42740095.46		1.172295161		1.327242757		2.347414251		27		0		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/14		6/30/14		42211681.43		43062928.08		1.5487486		1.5487486		2.065748582		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/14		7/31/14		43062928.08		38718278.11		-2.188624035		-2.188624035		-1.379096004		26		0		1

		4		100%Div		7/31/14		8/31/14		39913035.47		41108818.52		3.957815003		4.131220291		4.000492122		27		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/14		9/30/14		43678923.01		43109863.26		-0.845859313		-0.845859313		-1.402367444		28		1		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/14		10/31/14		45400062.83		46897283.55		3.019527686		3.043154301		2.442538735		30		2		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/14		11/30/14		46897283.55		47931051.32		2.62488535		2.757025335		2.689465292		30		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/14		12/31/14		48855624.84		50083749.48		-0.17550805		-0.17550805		-0.251921163		31		1		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/14		1/31/15		55012258.43		51288900.33		-4.159671956		-4.120361198		-3.001931321		33		2		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/15		2/28/15		51981368.07		54150228.51		4.594978013		4.727304105		5.747173907		34		1		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/15		3/31/15		54901996		55232772.5		-0.337041005		-0.337041005		-1.581464182		35		1		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/15		4/30/15		56245773.19		56725130.24		0.662420061		0.662420061		0.959327207		35		1		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/15		5/31/15		57263393.19		57672324.04		0.83067221		0.987682829		1.285915681		36		1		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/15		6/30/15		57808886.98		57928411.28		-2.65293128		-2.65293128		-1.935789111		37		2		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/15		7/31/15		60604131.44		62271244.27		2.98863693		3.018410741		2.095127878		38		1		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/15		8/31/15		63817491.77		59974007.15		-5.854650198		-5.738852855		-6.033394938		40		2		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/15		9/30/15		61296808.47		60374145.87		-1.37988817		-1.37988817		-2.474355672		42		2		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/15		10/31/15		61382502.48		65918975.47		7.677441427		7.829763259		8.435422281		44		2		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/15		11/30/15		65918975.47		66109312.87		0.550600598		0.558116509		0.297391336		44		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/15		12/31/15		65446820.44		64600416.88		-0.548819994		-0.548819994		-1.577194854		43		0		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/15		1/31/16		63895365.01		65425614.26		-2.729322747		-2.701540588		-4.96242022		42		0		1

		4		100%Div		1/31/16		2/29/16		77913150.9		77628452.59		-0.105096612		0.016906977		-0.134913417		45		3		0

		4		100%Div		2/29/16		3/31/16		81471400.95		86848154.63		6.251442152		6.251442152		6.783815758		47		3		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/16		4/30/16		86848154.63		87353760.56		1.092292026		1.240800237		0.387672755		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/16		5/31/16		87353760.56		88900991.37		1.848075459		1.848075459		1.795800394		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/16		6/30/16		88900991.37		91608830.16		2.422804451		2.422804451		0.259124041		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/16		7/31/16		91608830.16		94431668.43		2.446144403		2.45687382		3.686905367		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/16		8/31/16		94809727.75		94160507.85		-0.42059097		-0.288528233		0.140478453		48		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/16		9/30/16		93496224.21		92755309.24		-0.679754206		-0.679754206		0.018688005		48		2		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/16		10/31/16		92755309.24		90933521		-2.268644145		-2.268644145		-1.824021004		48		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/16		11/30/16		86367345.28		89295671.16		3.816701967		3.971420426		3.703485833		46		0		1

		4		100%Div		11/30/16		12/31/16		84519961.55		85834954.51		2.403914924		2.403914924		1.976533285		44		0		58

		4		100%Div		12/31/16		1/31/17		85287179.34		85851924.01		0.785754969		0.785754969		1.896855558		41		41		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/17		2/28/17		85851924.01		91336568.04		3.59238574		3.734412593		3.970576767		41		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/17		3/31/17		91336568.04		90880905.84		-0.540914415		-0.534793424		0.116480952		41		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/17		4/30/17		92971424.12		92908750.38		0.327556866		0.474175601		1.027056923		43		2		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/17		5/31/17		92281182.39		93094414.25		1.010525379		1.010525379		1.407252629		42		0		1

		4		100%Div		5/31/17		6/30/17		91083136.42		91967164.11		0.762849499		0.762849499		0.624174614		43		3		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/17		7/31/17		76902361.7		77485119.94		0.685044813		0.695777522		2.056276131		41		1		2

		4		100%Div		7/31/17		8/31/17		77485119.94		71115726.7		-0.339219632		-0.196806287		0.306206226		41		0		3

		4		100%Div		8/31/17		9/30/17		71115726.7		73332135.24		3.091744715		3.091744715		2.062774838		41		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/17		10/31/17		73332135.24		73961883.14		1.312151811		1.312151811		2.333484043		41		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/17		11/30/17		77284664.02		79758963.14		3.393193237		3.540916211		3.066954816		43		2		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/17		12/31/17		80243700.09		81708371.68		1.178788003		1.187460134		1.111835265		44		0		43

		4		100%Div		12/31/17		1/31/18		74604793.6		77515948.56		3.97954968		4.085379199		5.72537389		42		42		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/18		2/28/18		78443417.43		74718533.28		-4.584463496		-4.584463496		-3.685579029		44		2		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/18		3/31/18		74646531.3		72352794.05		-2.952730135		-2.90457703		-2.541403782		45		2		1

		4		100%Div		3/31/18		4/30/18		72733981.26		72805523.87		0.065094953		0.065121522		0.383709085		46		1		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/18		5/31/18		72805523.87		73994374.42		1.392106641		1.392106641		2.408223314		46		0		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/18		6/30/18		74295493.26		73826901.32		-0.219326103		-0.077873043		0.615445366		47		1		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/18		7/31/18		73826901.32		77080256.66		4.548557419		4.548557419		3.721478724		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/18		8/31/18		77080256.66		78262043.63		1.605849641		1.605849641		3.258401862		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/18		9/30/18		74963702.24		64699075.83		0.608963886		0.73403781		0.569204998		46		0		1

		4		100%Div		9/30/18		10/31/18		64699075.83		61906753.75		-4.127747815		-4.127747816		-6.835004216		45		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/18		11/30/18		61038241.82		62163315.78		2.55020262		2.706168701		2.037809922		43		0		2

		4		100%Div		11/30/18		12/31/18		60791977.3		55804523.12		-7.921583056		-7.921583056		-9.028985692		42		0		44

		4		100%Div		12/31/18		1/31/19		56907464.94		60939106.45		5.481266927		5.481266927		8.013490576		38		1		6

		4		100%Div		1/31/19		2/28/19		65958554.41		68079606.93		3.377757064		3.514887288		3.210844727		40		2		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/19		3/31/19		68079606.93		68717309.25		1.59607162		1.59607162		1.943133165		40		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/19		4/30/19		68481966.03		70767816.49		3.555888424		3.555888424		4.049106181		40		1		1

		4		100%Div		4/30/19		5/31/19		73028560.67		69218670.56		-5.009880402		-4.877515961		-6.354961638		42		2		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/19		6/30/19		70274563.15		74560400.16		6.003547601		6.003557713		7.047671159		43		1		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/19		7/31/19		69018451.16		69090632.05		0.298802308		0.298802308		1.437142978		40		0		3

		4		100%Div		7/31/19		8/31/19		69090632.05		68633573.21		-1.909096743		-1.773724662		-1.583972395		40		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/19		9/30/19		65922290.96		67815346.91		3.2321309		3.2321309		1.871069796		40		2		2

		4		100%Div		9/30/19		10/31/19		67815346.91		69767420.66		2.006784046		2.144288226		2.165899154		40		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/19		11/30/19		69767420.66		71284354.06		2.40702727		2.40702727		3.629969065		40		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/19		12/31/19		69277615.28		70953095.02		2.883812687		2.883812687		3.018201184		39		0		1

		4		100%Div		12/31/19		1/31/20		72330896.8		71875708.51		-1.651045535		-1.518523852		-0.039207645		42		3		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/20		2/29/20		73047259.44		66236795.77		-9.1096587		-9.106741152		-8.231918144		43		1		0

		4		100%Div		2/29/20		3/31/20		66236795.77		57676483.22		-12.94134738		-12.94134738		-12.35128565		43		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/20		4/30/20		63167923.96		69010388.83		10.4837293		10.63231043		12.81937457		46		3		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/20		5/31/20		70468326.32		72127138.77		2.682202695		2.682202695		4.762806809		48		2		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/20		6/30/20		70944998.45		70804394.5		-0.05273989		-0.05273989		1.988720567		46		0		2

		4		100%Div		6/30/20		7/31/20		70033051.07		72419293.32		3.16034956		3.301505614		5.638513569		45		0		1

		4		100%Div		7/31/20		8/31/20		73014886.48		76470453.3		4.834653755		4.834653755		7.188052293		46		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/20		9/30/20		74440806.84		71859237.08		-3.084364238		-3.084364238		-3.799666104		44		0		2

		4		100%Div		9/30/20		10/31/20		71196859.88		69430805.45		-2.942482148		-2.810073603		-2.65937991		43		0		1

		4		100%Div		10/31/20		11/30/20		69490888.97		77328704.83		11.97770077		11.97770411		10.94639624		43		1		1

		4		100%Div		11/30/20		12/31/20		76801949.51		79240469.98		2.915145515		2.915145515		3.844817328		42		0		1

		4		100%Div		12/31/20		1/31/21		69664597.61		68660719.9		-1.20597589		-1.076001174		-1.009579996		38		0		3

		4		100%Div		1/31/21		2/28/21		73557145.56		77248456.48		3.432504228		3.432504228		2.757491995		42		5		1

		4		100%Div		2/28/21		3/31/21		82450212.02		87849909.08		6.21845114		6.21845114		4.379567186		43		2		1

		4		100%Div		3/31/21		4/30/21		88926691.09		90772853.98		2.317536618		2.447184208		5.336875798		45		2		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/21		5/31/21		91157089.2		93581954.47		2.576491698		2.576491698		0.698438338		46		1		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/21		6/30/21		93161307.31		92302311.59		-0.832154738		-0.832154738		2.334479005		45		0		1

		4		100%Div		6/30/21		7/31/21		93107190.29		94097137.2		1.082401615		1.211116228		2.375490324		46		1		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/21		8/31/21		94145009.94		96231002.41		2.043916102		2.043916102		3.040565408		46		2		2

		4		100%Div		8/31/21		9/30/21		96231002.41		92942975.45		-3.93370231		-3.93370231		-4.650977801		46		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/21		10/31/21		92942975.45		97608242.31		5.176696897		5.257610122		7.006179473		46		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/21		11/30/21		95659990.24		92725063.09		-1.872404133		-1.872404133		-0.692896086		45		0		1

		4		100%Div		11/30/21		12/31/21		94401256.48		100449795.4		6.417172553		6.417172553		4.481613185		47		2		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/21		1/31/22		100449795.4		99049713.77		-1.300299581		-1.180971177		-5.174703442		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/22		2/28/22		100385710.7		102259514.5		-0.635302629		-0.635302629		-2.994145914		49		2		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/22		3/31/22		102259514.5		102807530.9		2.628108847		2.628108847		3.712952951		49		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/22		4/30/22		108824112.4		104488417.4		-3.744447072		-3.625371998		-8.720182827		57		0		1

		4		100%Div		4/30/22		5/31/22		103876029.1		106072842		1.385041316		1.385041316		0.183461517		56		0		1

		4		100%Div		5/31/22		6/30/22		106435588.5		98557282.57		-7.246114699		-7.246114699		-8.254375958		57		1		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/22		7/31/22		104710213.1		110524328.9		5.442584106		5.567829928		9.220445119		57		1		1

		4		100%Div		7/31/22		8/31/22		110825351.2		107418494.2		-3.019540951		-3.019540951		-4.078187993		58		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/22		9/30/22		107418494.2		99184339.3		-7.949201773		-7.949201773		-9.209862405		58		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/22		10/31/22		97523937.6		108454648.1		11.37753534		11.50659393		8.096135074		57		1		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/22		11/30/22		105611200.3		111024606.7		6.12984171		6.12984171		5.588402513		55		0		2

		4		100%Div		11/30/22		12/31/22		111024606.7		106684832.1		-4.257524181		-4.257524181		-5.761449154		55		0		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/22		1/31/23		131400801.8		134366110.8		2.480285418		2.592309145		6.283392173		61		1		1

		4		100%Div		1/31/23		2/28/23		118135079.7		114510891.1		-2.89925389		-2.89925389		-2.43989515		60		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/23		3/31/23		114510891.1		114133704.7		-0.159449203		-0.160182012		3.671422912		60		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/23		4/30/23		118210824.4		118977628.9		0.907962754		1.029940308		1.560845208		63		3		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/23		5/31/23		117912613.4		112433066.8		-3.999380729		-3.999380729		0.43466596		62		0		1

		4		100%Div		5/31/23		6/30/23		111747522.1		118108355		5.459722198		5.459722198		6.607527608		61		0		1

		4		100%Div		6/30/23		7/31/23		118410249.8		122604364.5		2.72046434		2.836661285		3.212494946		62		1		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/23		8/31/23		123649797		119637986.7		-3.069459969		-3.069479725		-1.592153226		63		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/23		9/30/23		119637986.7		114781228.4		-3.795549212		-3.795549212		-4.767790349		63		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/23		10/31/23		113581516.9		110578694.4		-2.60340042		-2.495499385		-2.10265368		61		2		2

		4		100%Div		10/31/23		11/30/23		110157182.8		116692208.9		6.109167018		6.109167018		9.13253964		60		0		3

		4		100%Div		11/30/23		12/31/23		117111381.2		123471628.5		5.123981207		5.123981207		4.543061779		61		1		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/23		1/31/24		130081656.7		130633949.8		0.782734223		0.889935486		1.680426885		59		2		2

		4		100%Div		1/31/24		2/29/24		129366991.2		134674992.3		3.211449277		3.216454487		5.339560287		58		0		1

		4		100%Div		2/29/24		3/31/24		135284873.2		141366908.4		4.00592459		4.001844739		3.217459328		60		2		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/24		4/30/24		141677830.9		135941617.3		-4.158240623		-4.07329303		-4.084455579		61		1		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/24		5/31/24		138989770.7		144122504.7		2.76333701		2.765895381		4.958467582		64		3		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/24		6/30/24		130912556.6		131768392.7		-0.247478657		-0.245977756		3.588209602		64		1		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/24		7/31/24		131768392.7		138624747.9		3.587557131		3.580753598		1.217237522		64		0		1

		4		100%Div		7/31/24		8/31/24		138929605.3		127269365.2		2.102175034		2.216387693		2.425670041		65		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/24		9/30/24		136422857.9		137726368.6		0.764408431		0.74193704		2.135710185		66		1		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/24		10/31/24		137726368.6		119003947.1		-0.340072961		-0.456915358		-0.906857802		66		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/24		11/30/24		117813733.2		124364226.5		5.472877721		5.564859967		5.870114244		64		0		2

		4		100%Div		11/30/24		12/31/24		123806774.6		116293909.8		-5.964642261		-5.906721734		-2.383821195		63		0		1

		4		100%Div		12/31/24		1/31/25		113629186.5		107179545.3		3.756377638		3.853777193		2.78474026		62		0		1

		4		100%Div		1/31/25		2/28/25		93270371.57		104874361.5		1.59188377		1.59188377		-1.304812065		59		0		2

		4		100%Div		2/28/25		3/31/25		108302641.6		105017948.1		-2.408836539		-2.408836539		-5.634426899		61		2		2

		4		100%Div		3/31/25		4/30/25		108994851.3		105433396.9		-2.679718399		-2.584287664		-0.678093849		71		12		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/25		5/31/25		105433396.9		108598701.5		3.189776066		3.19240719		6.294471176		70		0		1

		4		100%Div		5/31/25		6/30/25		108598496.7		111178172.1		3.169196095		3.169196095		5.085264441		69		0		1

		4		100%Div		6/30/25		7/31/25		107480595		108794541.2		1.447342394		1.544920788		2.244298288		61		0		9

		4		100%Div		7/31/25		8/31/25		108794541.2		111542301.9		3.259258697		3.263139413		2.027150543		61		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/25		9/30/25		111639938.2		111396224.9		1.368287809		1.368287809		3.650009826		61		1		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/25		10/31/25		106341099.7		105865363.2		-0.258629658		-0.159711891		2.341360677		60		0		1

		4		100%Div		10/31/25		11/30/25		105865363.2		107075172.4		1.191099721		1.191099721		0.245100313		60		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/25		12/31/25		107426906.4		107575555.9		0.185419909		0.185419909		0.061223543		61		1		0



































































































































































































































































































WrapDiv - Composite

		Record Type		Composite Name		Begin Date		End Date		Begin Value		End Value		Net Return		Gross Return		Benchmark Return		Portfolio count		Portfolios entering		Portfolios exiting

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/11		1/31/12		$   1,744,756.74		$   1,861,359.17		1.558298121		1.808768282		4.48154201		6		6		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/12		2/29/12		$   2,162,602.84		$   2,204,551.34		1.845041314		2.096218661		4.324195233		8		2		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/29/12		3/31/12		$   2,108,617.42		$   2,172,394.79		2.771144578		3.024605945		3.290929381		8		1		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/12		4/30/12		$   2,903,352.85		$   2,918,039.11		0.300094318		0.547461409		-0.627689813		12		4		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/12		5/31/12		$   3,010,688.18		$   2,852,380.39		-5.815507631		-5.583223264		-6.010077759		13		1		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/12		6/30/12		$   3,091,708.22		$   3,204,607.99		3.39639308		3.651396479		4.120221147		15		2		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/12		7/31/12		$   3,305,253.21		$   3,398,673.66		1.894088281		2.145386591		1.388905811		16		1		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/12		8/31/12		$   3,934,750.94		$   3,961,026.80		0.693806481		0.942144572		2.252276498		18		2		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/12		9/30/12		$   5,690,499.26		$   5,801,039.82		1.461790459		1.712022606		2.584173227		21		3		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/12		10/31/12		$   6,445,890.60		$   6,473,953.49		0.127658983		0.374600801		-1.846434767		25		4		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/12		11/30/12		$   7,544,116.72		$   7,561,084.70		-0.489225303		-0.243805034		0.580107589		30		5		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/12		12/31/12		$   13,277,386.11		$   13,394,087.01		1.03541799		1.284598588		0.911471492		33		3		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/12		1/31/13		$   16,316,891.82		$   17,197,678.26		5.51769285		5.777927946		5.179494795		38		5		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/13		2/28/13		$   18,114,326.74		$   18,623,324.02		2.725954428		2.979304345		1.357495059		45		7		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/13		3/31/13		$   20,403,270.11		$   21,589,437.26		4.679564058		4.937732103		3.750323231		51		6		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/13		4/30/13		$   24,488,554.86		$   25,189,624.33		2.147807753		2.399731803		1.926665723		59		8		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/13		5/31/13		$   31,176,519.02		$   31,568,486.69		0.635800367		0.883995399		2.33918489		79		20		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/13		6/30/13		$   36,764,275.91		$   36,644,335.93		-0.397931205		-0.152285634		-1.342892475		96		18		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/13		7/31/13		$   44,378,007.65		$   46,393,152.22		4.005155425		4.261660196		5.088432091		118		22		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/13		8/31/13		$   60,671,484.52		$   58,260,810.84		-4.001672419		-3.764914646		-2.896169063		149		31		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/13		9/30/13		$   62,298,845.42		$   63,890,740.33		2.354627463		2.607061586		3.135937132		165		16		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/13		10/31/13		$   66,930,616.47		$   70,174,633.59		3.968074564		4.224487883		4.596793924		174		13		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/13		11/30/13		$   75,419,236.55		$   77,000,119.94		2.039166057		2.290822168		3.047395072		190		17		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/13		12/31/13		$   77,278,095.11		$   79,996,908.50		1.339587996		1.589518759		2.531604468		191		6		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/13		1/31/14		$   84,775,873.81		$   81,925,370.87		-3.868022608		-3.630935218		-3.457398921		193		7		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/14		2/28/14		$   82,522,802.74		$   83,960,952.58		3.679543612		3.935245336		4.574389119		194		11		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/14		3/31/14		$   71,820,104.05		$   73,381,408.72		1.797903265		2.048964357		0.840568852		168		9		36

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/14		4/30/14		$   65,887,294.57		$   66,827,234.23		1.174200079		1.423722951		0.739206159		148		6		26

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/14		5/31/14		$   61,372,470.04		$   62,207,907.41		1.35801449		1.607991295		2.347414251		153		14		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/14		6/30/14		$   61,922,678.23		$   63,758,738.47		1.613956774		1.864564204		2.065748582		156		6		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/14		7/31/14		$   64,445,502.85		$   63,779,091.25		-1.996477129		-1.754774003		-1.379096004		161		8		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/14		8/31/14		$   64,676,203.69		$   67,229,287.11		3.644731511		3.90034738		4.000492122		162		5		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/14		9/30/14		$   68,884,193.37		$   68,565,072.86		-0.73223358		-0.487412488		-1.402367444		168		6		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/14		10/31/14		$   69,100,032.30		$   70,611,360.02		1.975863996		2.227363987		2.442538735		174		9		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/14		11/30/14		$   70,813,915.60		$   73,890,560.84		2.636394431		2.889523468		2.689465292		176		2		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/14		12/31/14		$   76,115,951.72		$   76,194,646.76		-0.336526316		-0.090729303		-0.251921163		188		14		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/14		1/31/15		$   76,332,786.18		$   73,118,585.51		-4.982522519		-4.748183786		-3.001931321		191		4		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/15		2/28/15		$   75,148,082.90		$   80,130,009.28		5.176382185		5.435775517		5.747173907		199		9		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/15		3/31/15		$   81,394,331.28		$   80,863,140.53		-0.692899639		-0.447981539		-1.581464182		199		10		10

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/15		4/30/15		$   83,928,220.83		$   84,436,599.21		0.734332106		0.982770144		0.959327207		213		15		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/15		5/31/15		$   80,283,785.49		$   80,601,500.16		0.53932765		0.787284755		1.285915681		221		12		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/15		6/30/15		$   85,247,868.62		$   83,211,650.37		-2.936177074		-2.696791501		-1.935789111		230		10		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/15		7/31/15		$   86,162,548.16		$   89,343,057.52		2.842674036		3.096311814		2.095127878		237		8		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/15		8/31/15		$   92,940,545.93		$   87,587,899.26		-6.472044055		-6.241378884		-6.033394938		248		13		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/15		9/30/15		$   88,748,524.15		$   87,353,183.09		-2.086859276		-1.845379056		-2.474355672		255		9		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/15		10/31/15		$   87,939,146.72		$   93,999,520.79		7.625101856		7.890534391		8.435422281		258		7		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/15		11/30/15		$   91,824,237.46		$   92,451,082.66		0.341287504		0.588756188		0.297391336		263		12		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/15		12/31/15		$   86,751,542.93		$   87,370,377.85		-0.754379424		-0.50961295		-1.577194854		272		0		263

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/15		1/31/16		$   92,058,560.30		$   89,568,472.36		-3.498070004		-3.260070211		-4.96242022		281		281		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/16		2/29/16		$   93,226,072.49		$   93,126,515.24		-0.417444127		-0.17184668		-0.134913417		292		14		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/29/16		3/31/16		$   94,084,276.47		$   99,923,972.67		5.931090537		6.192345183		6.783815758		297		7		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/16		4/30/16		$   97,210,606.27		$   98,384,625.85		0.95793498		1.206924483		0.387672755		286		6		17

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/16		5/31/16		$   100,214,526.90		$   101,971,634.60		1.543668639		1.79410272		1.795800394		292		10		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/16		6/30/16		$   103,513,394.60		$   105,933,191.70		1.841735659		2.092904853		0.259124041		300		11		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/16		7/31/16		$   107,558,501.10		$   109,630,913.60		2.065905821		2.317627879		3.686905367		311		14		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/16		8/31/16		$   110,309,474.20		$   110,170,232.70		-0.38304152		-0.137359226		0.140478453		317		10		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/16		9/30/16		$   109,505,758.40		$   108,648,217.70		-1.001579969		-0.757423158		0.018688005		319		4		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/16		10/31/16		$   112,158,919.20		$   109,573,532.50		-2.357144409		-2.116330786		-1.824021004		330		13		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/16		11/30/16		$   121,493,658.60		$   127,530,333.00		4.338063846		4.595389659		3.703485833		369		41		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/16		12/31/16		$   134,860,144.00		$   140,468,053.20		2.125970187		2.377840381		1.976533285		387		0		369

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/16		1/31/17		$   148,542,630.50		$   149,201,703.50		0.491601463		0.739440862		1.896855558		414		415		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/17		2/28/17		$   152,516,767.60		$   158,317,583.10		3.674527401		3.930216754		3.970576767		435		25		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/17		3/31/17		$   159,790,852.40		$   158,236,880.10		-0.918359743		-0.673997688		0.116480952		442		10		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/17		4/30/17		$   161,688,308.50		$   162,130,306.20		0.276732428		0.524041902		1.027056923		451		11		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/17		5/31/17		$   164,256,484.60		$   166,185,015.00		0.6812899		0.929597122		1.407252629		452		10		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/17		6/30/17		$   168,549,024.10		$   171,156,973.80		0.896366619		1.145204278		0.624174614		459		11		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/17		7/31/17		$   173,640,381.10		$   174,668,957.30		0.462227211		0.709994165		2.056276131		469		12		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/17		8/31/17		$   174,269,428.80		$   173,496,534.50		-0.476046155		-0.230593236		0.306206226		467		5		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/17		9/30/17		$   174,884,504.90		$   180,594,698.50		3.036481616		3.290597376		2.062774838		473		10		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/17		10/31/17		$   183,410,637.40		$   185,224,644.90		1.280691753		1.530477262		2.333484043		479		11		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/17		11/30/17		$   186,968,754.10		$   193,263,248.30		3.058145334		3.312314523		3.066954816		483		11		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/17		12/31/17		$   210,594,036.30		$   213,946,309.70		1.041277381		1.290472429		1.111835265		558		0		487

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/17		1/31/18		$   217,623,995.80		$   227,284,971.40		4.302824763		4.560063667		5.72537389		578		582		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/18		2/28/18		$   227,510,043.20		$   217,161,002.80		-4.411413914		-4.175666674		-3.685579029		583		15		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/18		3/31/18		$   217,399,659.70		$   210,534,530.00		-3.267216209		-3.028647069		-2.541403782		581		16		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/18		4/30/18		$   205,286,474.20		$   204,238,301.00		-0.097921698		0.148463778		0.383709085		567		26		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/18		5/31/18		$   213,436,724.00		$   215,394,355.40		0.753039335		1.00152351		2.408223314		590		23		13

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/18		6/30/18		$   223,972,662.80		$   222,730,666.70		-0.711405472		-0.466533012		0.615445366		623		35		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/18		7/31/18		$   232,916,517.20		$   243,014,486.50		4.598205443		4.856172835		3.721478724		656		44		24

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/18		8/31/18		$   246,700,282.10		$   250,024,817.60		1.385920876		1.635965908		3.258401862		673		22		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/18		9/30/18		$   254,689,571.70		$   255,518,054.80		0.28160014		0.528921619		0.569204998		682		10		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/18		10/31/18		$   256,808,938.60		$   244,904,480.60		-4.620905875		-4.385675299		-6.835004216		682		9		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/18		11/30/18		$   248,343,497.20		$   256,242,818.70		2.930815708		3.184670867		2.037809922		690		13		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/18		12/31/18		$   255,833,087.70		$   234,623,809.70		-8.475762008		-8.250038547		-9.028985692		680		0		722

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/18		1/31/19		$   271,241,476.20		$   286,365,491.00		5.689882736		5.950542499		8.013490576		683		10		24

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/19		2/28/19		$   280,446,536.50		$   291,182,326.10		3.514379009		3.769673393		3.210844727		658		6		32

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/19		3/31/19		$   292,681,639.80		$   286,505,993.80		1.08704068		1.336348593		1.943133165		663		10		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/19		4/30/19		$   283,065,669.10		$   296,813,287.30		3.541258834		3.796619511		4.049106181		650		16		29

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/19		5/31/19		$   300,054,852.50		$   284,344,908.20		-4.976314795		-4.741960753		-6.354961638		668		23		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/19		6/30/19		$   284,138,669.60		$   300,382,565.60		5.713959383		5.974678526		7.047671159		668		7		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/19		7/31/19		$   298,949,438.80		$   308,883,940.40		0.140624264		0.387598058		1.437142978		664		11		15

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/19		8/31/19		$   306,297,192.10		$   300,055,293.10		-2.218849707		-1.977695011		-1.583972395		658		4		10

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/19		9/30/19		$   301,188,612.50		$   311,922,535.40		3.190834148		3.445330583		1.871069796		662		10		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/19		10/31/19		$   318,801,192.40		$   323,195,043.20		1.796160457		2.047217251		2.165899154		678		32		16

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/19		11/30/19		$   324,051,050.50		$   330,965,934.70		2.204166085		2.45622913		3.629969065		679		27		26

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/19		12/31/19		$   338,021,058.30		$   346,509,304.40		2.669163401		2.922373255		3.018201184		699		26		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/19		1/31/20		$   341,318,463.60		$   335,081,834.90		-1.614133364		-1.371487275		-0.039207645		696		23		26

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/20		2/29/20		$   350,759,791.90		$   318,059,016.20		-9.469407256		-9.246134391		-8.231918144		704		17		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/29/20		3/31/20		$   305,893,601.90		$   267,166,773.40		-13.20824143		-12.99418954		-12.35128565		631		13		88

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/20		4/30/20		$   267,088,718.50		$   293,659,579.80		10.07777415		10.34925563		12.81937457		619		15		27

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/20		5/31/20		$   295,562,635.60		$   303,710,183.70		2.466565587		2.71927578		4.762806809		629		20		10

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/20		6/30/20		$   305,427,470.10		$   306,984,001.90		-0.337689355		-0.09189521		1.988720567		625		27		29

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/20		7/31/20		$   312,023,902.50		$   320,605,640.80		2.962622285		3.216555888		5.638513569		626		23		22

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/20		8/31/20		$   258,701,191.60		$   270,959,743.20		4.844717291		5.103292648		7.188052293		619		11		18

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/20		9/30/20		$   270,709,231.00		$   262,095,293.80		-3.391818117		-3.153556278		-3.799666104		634		26		11

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/20		10/31/20		$   314,576,053.10		$   304,807,447.00		-3.012836213		-2.773599451		-2.65937991		635		21		20

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/20		11/30/20		$   295,302,643.50		$   338,382,113.10		11.00824321		11.28201948		10.94639624		629		12		11

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/20		12/31/20		$   339,686,716.30		$   356,672,622.70		2.258451946		2.510648874		3.844817328		640		15		11

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/20		1/31/21		$   366,977,548.40		$   362,785,543.60		-1.146615758		-0.902816644		-1.009579996		660		43		31

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/21		2/28/21		$   369,738,886.60		$   382,914,989.50		2.811486287		3.065047148		2.757491995		693		39		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/21		3/31/21		$   392,733,432.10		$   418,543,503.00		6.310955927		6.573147424		4.379567186		741		60		12

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/21		4/30/21		$   351,664,933.30		$   363,572,876.20		2.03061967		2.282254703		5.336875798		760		37		18

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/21		5/31/21		$   372,804,911.00		$   383,933,189.30		2.359264033		2.611709592		0.698438338		777		20		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/21		6/30/21		$   382,556,726.50		$   380,049,201.70		-0.939336206		-0.695025885		2.334479005		775		3		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/21		7/31/21		$   466,760,515.30		$   472,761,744.10		1.061284625		1.310529016		2.375490324		768		10		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/21		8/31/21		$   473,509,747.40		$   486,007,155.00		2.198852249		2.450902189		3.040565408		774		12		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/21		9/30/21		$   489,698,587.10		$   470,583,751.10		-4.279660441		-4.043588261		-4.650977801		790		20		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/21		10/31/21		$   472,984,347.20		$   499,829,560.20		5.794536039		6.055453905		7.006179473		790		7		8

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/21		11/30/21		$   499,739,487.70		$   490,576,190.10		-2.048357299		-1.806782124		-0.692896086		794		6		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/21		12/31/21		$   485,757,419.40		$   516,615,108.40		6.162581314		6.424406879		4.481613185		786		1		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/21		1/31/22		$   533,915,782.10		$   525,240,071.80		-1.892018714		-1.650057965		-5.174703442		818		22		12

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/22		2/28/22		$   531,307,964.20		$   525,699,532.30		-1.410296387		-1.167147581		-2.994145914		831		20		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/22		3/31/22		$   527,897,212.50		$   543,059,341.60		2.546417502		2.799324632		3.712952951		845		16		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/22		4/30/22		$   558,715,761.90		$   477,279,731.20		-4.271289311		-4.035196485		-8.720182827		926		88		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/22		5/31/22		$   487,888,089.80		$   498,165,908.20		0.675036946		0.923328746		0.183461517		936		15		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/22		6/30/22		$   566,011,264.30		$   525,132,507.80		-7.503895892		-7.275775546		-8.254375958		968		32		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/22		7/31/22		$   516,566,189.90		$   547,908,545.70		5.845252531		6.106295478		9.220445119		896		26		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/22		8/31/22		$   558,898,306.80		$   543,252,078.00		-3.34685714		-3.108495615		-4.078187993		908		23		10

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/22		9/30/22		$   543,408,682.70		$   500,525,453.30		-8.249560219		-8.023278883		-9.209862405		897		8		22

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/22		10/31/22		$   478,872,513.90		$   533,815,627.80		11.45818703		11.73307299		8.096135074		891		14		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/22		11/30/22		$   540,133,429.80		$   573,675,716.50		5.869808727		6.130912236		5.588402513		907		17		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/22		12/31/22		$   592,286,919.30		$   565,998,518.00		-4.762836702		-4.527956165		-5.761449154		926		27		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/22		1/31/23		$   483,966,509.20		$   494,363,617.50		1.988465815		2.239996885		6.283392173		777		22		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/23		2/28/23		$   497,236,210.90		$   483,720,480.00		-2.961268224		-2.721944534		-2.43989515		785		18		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/23		3/31/23		$   458,749,614.20		$   457,860,497.70		-0.225194768		0.020876818		3.671422912		787		9		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/23		4/30/23		$   464,245,637.00		$   467,445,563.80		0.879992744		1.128790021		1.560845208		805		27		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/23		5/31/23		$   475,841,314.50		$   457,756,003.90		-4.00170446		-3.764946765		0.43466596		815		17		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/23		6/30/23		$   472,026,045.80		$   498,591,872.10		5.511205649		5.771424746		6.607527608		824		11		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/23		7/31/23		$   508,515,832.10		$   521,848,068.70		2.495429928		2.748211309		3.212494946		850		32		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/23		8/31/23		$   519,505,200.30		$   502,532,586.10		-3.382354136		-3.144068956		-1.592153226		867		23		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/23		9/30/23		$   516,429,215.70		$   495,096,418.70		-4.218364925		-3.982141573		-4.767790349		881		17		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/23		10/31/23		$   496,024,022.90		$   483,449,492.10		-2.456996084		-2.216428722		-2.10265368		884		15		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/23		11/30/23		$   484,392,430.70		$   512,853,699.50		5.869361373		6.130463779		9.13253964		886		5		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/23		12/31/23		$   513,716,067.30		$   537,457,780.30		4.539097229		4.796918844		4.543061779		891		8		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/23		1/31/24		$   528,565,270.60		$   530,258,515.70		0.621739376		0.86989973		1.680426885		828		13		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/24		2/29/24		$   519,196,967.70		$   532,429,039.70		2.827551383		3.081151865		5.339560287		825		15		13

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/29/24		3/31/24		$   532,515,106.80		$   553,973,757.50		3.429312685		3.684397272		3.217459328		829		35		11

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/24		4/30/24		$   555,402,428.80		$   531,354,633.30		-4.129812983		-3.893371295		-4.084455579		835		13		29

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/24		5/31/24		$   590,806,440.40		$   607,766,869.10		2.861996607		3.115682309		4.958467582		845		14		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/24		6/30/24		$   619,722,525.80		$   619,236,347.70		-0.212079732		0.0340242		3.588209602		854		26		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/24		7/31/24		$   639,630,319.10		$   660,093,330.90		3.128246929		3.382589115		1.217237522		919		56		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/24		8/31/24		$   660,610,016.50		$   677,517,624.60		2.060273915		2.311982083		2.425670041		920		1		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/24		9/30/24		$   680,394,405.50		$   682,747,340.00		0.535467431		0.783415015		2.135710185		927		9		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/24		10/31/24		$   694,207,399.00		$   690,963,588.20		-0.99648117		-0.752311785		-0.906857802		938		15		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/24		11/30/24		$   695,072,792.20		$   732,557,303.10		5.231732523		5.491262364		5.870114244		951		14		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/24		12/31/24		$   736,888,556.20		$   693,973,265.30		-5.966966046		-5.735055217		-2.383821195		956		6		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/24		1/31/25		$   701,584,999.40		$   725,546,420.70		3.465709236		3.720883587		2.78474026		952		21		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/25		2/28/25		$   725,546,420.70		$   737,886,094.80		1.447940842		1.698138832		-1.304812065		952		0		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/25		3/31/25		$   736,800,551.40		$   715,734,986.60		-2.80222926		-2.562513336		-5.634426899		952		1		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/25		4/30/25		$   715,734,986.60		$   700,981,844.70		-2.870442001		-2.630894315		-0.678093849		952		0		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/25		5/31/25		$   700,981,844.70		$   722,796,211.00		2.838595862		3.092223582		6.294471176		952		0		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/25		6/30/25		$   722,796,211.00		$   744,923,555.90		2.89854408		3.152319649		5.085264441		952		0		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/25		7/31/25		$   748,500,042.50		$   759,220,376.10		1.469460315		1.719711377		2.244298288		999		84		38

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/25		8/31/25		$   760,010,293.70		$   783,376,675.90		2.839312314		3.092941802		2.027150543		1003		6		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/25		9/30/25		$   793,915,038.60		$   804,647,111.50		1.215448101		1.465072702		3.650009826		1010		9		2
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APX Vehicle Holdings

		Bloomberg Lookup		Shares		Closing Price		Total Value		Weight w/ Cash		CUSIP		SEDOL		Ticker		Quantity		Security Name		Market Value		Weight		Security Type		Security Price		Country		Coupon Rate % (For Fixed Income)		Currency		GICS Sectors		Russell Sectors		Market Cap		Duration (For Fixed Income)		Maturity (For Fixed Income)		Active Share		Dividend Yield		Yield Calculation Field Only		P/E (12-mo Trailing)		P/E (12-mo Trailing)  Totals Calculation Field		P/E (12-mo Forward)		P/E (12-mo Forward)  Totals Calculation Field		P/B (12-mo Trailing)		P/B (12-mo Trailing) Totals Calculation Field		P/S (12-mo Trailing)		P/S (12-mo Trailing) Totals Calculation Field		P/CF (12-mo Trailing)		P/CF (12-mo Trailing) Totals Calculation Field		1 Year ROE		1 Year ROE -  Totals Calculation Field		5 Year ROE		5 Year ROE -  Totals Calculation Field		Earnings Growth (Past 3 Yrs)		Earnings Growth (Past 3 Yrs) Calculation Field		Earnings Growth (Next 3 Yrs)		Earnings Growth (Next 3 Yrs) Totals Calculation Field		Earnings Growth (Past 5 Yrs)		Earnings Growth (Past 5 Yrs) - Totals Calculation Field		Earnings Growth (Next 5 Yrs)		Earnings Growth (Next 5 Yrs) - Totals Calculation Field		Dividend Growth Rate (5 Year)		Dividend Growth Rate (5 Year) - Totals Calculation Field		Payout		Payout - Totals Calculation Field		Beta		Beta - Totals Calculation Field		Beta (3 year)		Beta (3 year) - Totals Calculation Field		Beta (5 year)		Beta (5 year) -  Totals Calculation Field		Debt to Equity		Debt to Equity - Totals Calculation Field		Market Cap		Debt to Equity - Totals Calculation Field

		JPM Equity		179		$   322.22		$   57,677.38		4.7322%		46625H100		2190385		JPM		179.00		JPMORGAN CHASE & CO		$   57,677.38		4.73		Common Stock		$   322.22		US				USD		Financials		Financial Services		877167.36								1.86		0.0881180793		16.04		0.7590193503		15.50		0.7336311598		2.58		0.1220242088		3.25		0.1537819248		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		17.06		0.8071644433		15.68		0.7420331549		11.57		0.5474292994		22.59		1.0691433138		13.36		0.6323151822		9.75		0.4613883641		9.04		0.4279365246		29.84		1.412283139		1.10		0.0522121227		1.16		0.0546580292		1.16		0.0546580292		272.83		12.9106613094		877167.36		41509.2114581145

		AAPL Equity		192		$   271.86		$   52,197.12		4.2826%		037833100		2046251		AAPL		192.00		APPLE INC		$   52,197.12		4.28		Common Stock		$   271.86		US				USD		Information Technology		Technology		4017099.33								0.38		0.0163807763		36.39		1.5585762585		33.00		1.4132862675		54.47		2.3327210381		9.77		0.4183800146		41.14		1.761920577		171.42		7.3412622093		164.74		7.0549720365		7.31		0.3131524493		9.97		0.4270992984		28.56		1.2229305242		13.33		0.5708646994		4.99		0.2136053224		9.72		0.4162033674		1.07		0.0459041656		1.11		0.0474441551		1.11		0.0474441551		152.41		6.5270744803		4017099.33		172034.523606163

		ABBV Equity		225		$   228.49		$   51,410.25		4.2180%		00287Y109		B92SR70		ABBV		225.00		ABBVIE INC		$   51,410.25		4.22		Common Stock		$   228.49		US				USD		Health Care		Health Care		403829.71								3.03		0.1277462415		26.50		1.1178576464		16.58		0.6992594572		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		6.78		0.2859337637		20.55		0.8666548657		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		-22.75		-0.9594394484		15.76		0.6649249659		-18.79		-0.7925542891		14.91		0.628692376		6.81		0.2870430968		49.54		2.0895575806		0.51		0.0213509307		0.26		0.0109367325		0.26		0.0109367325		2021.97		85.2865347484		403829.71		17033.5231660574

		MSFT Equity		103		$   483.62		$   49,812.86		4.0869%		594918104		2588173		MSFT		103.00		MICROSOFT CORP		$   49,812.86		4.09		Common Stock		$   483.62		US				USD		Information Technology		Technology		3594446.48								0.75		0.0307623771		34.24		1.399228376		29.05		1.1872961553		9.90		0.4046926185		12.24		0.5000613004		46.08		1.8831421871		32.24		1.3176687921		40.69		1.6631226647		12.58		0.5140955756		22.18		0.9064826933		17.03		0.695807533		14.24		0.5819798716		10.22		0.4177503831		22.59		0.9232948055		1.02		0.0417366637		1.03		0.0421709364		1.03		0.0421709364		32.66		1.3348384447		3594446.48		146902.774013271

		BAC Equity		824		$   55.00		$   45,320.00		3.7183%		060505104		2295677		BAC		824.00		BANK OF AMERICA CORP		$   45,320.00		3.72		Common Stock		$   55.00		US				USD		Financials		Financial Services		401637.26								2.04		0.0757198051		14.83		0.5516048734		13.08		0.4862442992		1.45		0.0538858483		2.22		0.0824499586		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		10.27		0.3819446929		9.81		0.364611574		-3.14		-0.1167726875		5.04		0.1874775374		19.40		0.72117785		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		8.45		0.314093664		29.50		1.0970797978		1.10		0.0409532547		1.15		0.0428389121		1.15		0.0428389121		257.18		9.5626083961		401637.26		14934.1458841887

		CVX Equity		296		$   152.41		$   45,113.36		3.7014%		166764100		2838555		CVX		296.00		CHEVRON CORP		$   45,113.36		3.70		Common Stock		$   152.41		US				USD		Energy		Energy		306880.83								4.49		0.1661134672		26.56		0.9829413441		21.85		0.8087848152		1.62		0.0598325319		1.46		0.0540436002		17.84		0.6601936001		7.38		0.2731378981		11.18		0.4139500494		24.32		0.9001843468		9.75		0.3606978181		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		-7.71		-0.2853750824		5.80		0.2146383353		116.35		4.3065857948		0.67		0.0249743121		0.51		0.0189550271		0.51		0.0189550271		19.33		0.7156124624		306880.83		11358.7731742466

		NUE Equity		269		$   163.11		$   43,876.59		3.5999%		670346105		2651086		NUE		269.00		NUCOR CORP		$   43,876.59		3.60		Common Stock		$   163.11		US				USD		Materials		Materials & Processing		37329.14								1.37		0.0494373047		18.77		0.6756203654		15.06		0.5420356057		1.80		0.0646828436		1.19		0.0426659095		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		7.99		0.28769202		28.20		1.0150884192		-22.08		-0.7950321905		12.95		0.4662218988		218.07		7.8504350659		16.00		0.575982579		6.51		0.234248515		27.54		0.991274366		1.13		0.0407145769		1.20		0.0430730211		1.20		0.0430730211		33.89		1.2199659027		37329.14		1343.8082479231

		CSCO Equity		550		$   77.03		$   42,366.50		3.4760%		17275R102		2198163		CSCO		550.00		CISCO SYSTEMS INC		$   42,366.50		3.48		Common Stock		$   77.03		US				USD		Information Technology		#N/A N/A		304352.81								2.13		0.0740039237		27.93		0.9709182697		18.39		0.6393396749		6.47		0.2249524624		5.30		0.1840990986		23.99		0.8339884169		23.01		0.7998370931		26.18		0.9101622373		-2.66		-0.0924813035		4.76		0.1653183001		10.13		0.3522185567		8.02		0.2787747617		2.65		0.092207707		40.67		1.4136166382		0.93		0.0324976733		0.90		0.0313670234		0.90		0.0313670234		63.28		2.1996649663		304352.81		10579.2871902878

		NSC Equity		130		$   288.72		$   37,533.60		3.0795%		655844108		2641894		NSC		130.00		NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP		$   37,533.60		3.08		Common Stock		$   288.72		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		64784.90								1.87		0.0575954257		23.00		0.7081530507		23.23		0.7153621023		4.28		0.1317645873		5.33		0.1639974548		31.00		0.9544833561		20.48		0.6306717633		18.61		0.5730773194		5.42		0.1669296865		14.25		0.4386712504		23.65		0.728202973		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		7.51		0.2312100818		47.99		1.4779293332		0.84		0.0258385022		0.76		0.0233607637		0.76		0.0233607637		122.17		3.7622723718		64784.90		1995.0350923768

		QCOM Equity		209		$   171.05		$   35,749.45		2.9331%		747525103		2714923		QCOM		209.00		QUALCOMM INC		$   35,749.45		2.93		Common Stock		$   171.05		US				USD		Information Technology		Technology		183194.55								2.08		0.0610464687		16.91		0.4959684607		14.19		0.4160886006		8.66		0.2540938635		4.23		0.1241725004		14.61		0.4285043841		23.34		0.68459433		61.53		1.8045964346		-15.93		-0.4672090868		13.04		0.3824753526		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		4.66		0.1366821429		6.49		0.1904516073		25.91		0.7599534305		1.37		0.0401538523		1.55		0.0455659129		1.55		0.0455659129		73.77		2.163650705		183194.55		5373.2668797393

		PPL Equity		990		$   35.02		$   34,669.80		2.8445%		69351T106		2680905		PPL		990.00		PPL CORP		$   34,669.80		2.84		Common Stock		$   35.02		US				USD		Utilities		Utilities		25905.67								3.11		0.088535449		20.00		0.568765947		19.01		0.5407987009		1.80		0.0511130436		2.88		0.0819703143		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		7.66		0.2179412426		3.47		0.0986372377		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		2.11		0.0601329925		6.57		0.1869002682		8.40		0.2389390431		-8.07		-0.2295123289		66.18		1.8823979235		0.44		0.0125771489		0.16		0.0046433493		0.16		0.0046433493		119.39		3.3959562189		25905.67		736.8898862764

		WM Equity		155		$   219.71		$   34,055.05		2.7941%		94106L109		2937667		WM		155.00		WASTE MANAGEMENT INC		$   34,055.05		2.79		Common Stock		$   219.71		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		88513.92								1.50		0.0419670027		30.48		0.8517513336		27.30		0.7627824055		9.30		0.2598070402		3.57		0.0996702343		36.82		1.0287419983		29.31		0.8188373126		29.46		0.8231548663		16.89		0.4717833309		9.51		0.2656326861		12.13		0.3388632516		10.33		0.2886279212		8.65		0.2415589381		42.47		1.1865446417		0.41		0.0115108985		0.12		0.0032961472		0.12		0.0032961472		303.04		8.4671906482		88513.92		2473.1450794168

		LMT Equity		70		$   483.67		$   33,856.90		2.7778%		539830109		2522096		LMT		70.00		LOCKHEED MARTIN CORP		$   33,856.90		2.78		Common Stock		$   483.67		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		111920.17								2.85		0.0792566851		23.60		0.6555593425		17.45		0.4846457957		18.00		0.4999460137		1.54		0.0428506107		24.51		0.6808485918		62.78		1.7437908875		89.52		2.4865825621		1.10		0.030589662		31.34		0.8704568495		28.67		0.7963717177		13.13		0.36472742		6.38		0.1771636359		54.15		1.5043082659		0.47		0.013030151		0.20		0.0056563345		0.20		0.0056563345		337.44		9.3734339314		111920.17		3108.93797263

		TEL Equity		141		$   227.51		$   32,078.91		2.6319%		#N/A N/A		BRC3N84		TEL		141.00		TE CONNECTIVITY PLC		$   32,078.91		2.63		Common Stock		$   227.51		IR				USD		Information Technology		#N/A N/A		66931.00								1.25		0.0328545158		33.76		0.8885563416		21.27		0.5597874685		5.33		0.1401508425		3.91		0.102977312		21.06		0.554349879		14.77		0.3887758443		20.76		0.5464862573		3.94		0.1036778707		13.43		0.353364359		63.17		1.6625691986		13.68		0.3600494884		7.91		0.2081628223		27.37		0.7203314615		1.20		0.0315903146		1.30		0.0342262431		1.30		0.0342262431		48.59		1.2787551656		66931.00		1761.5841119889

		MTB Equity		156		$   201.48		$   31,430.88		2.5788%		55261F104		2340168		MTB		156.00		M & T BANK CORP		$   31,430.88		2.58		Common Stock		$   201.48		US				USD		Financials		Financial Services		30965.62								2.98		0.0767958465		12.49		0.3222047359		11.08		0.2857279982		1.18		0.0304862491		2.45		0.0630767765		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		9.94		0.2562367148		10.03		0.2585953727		4.50		0.1159423634		20.88		0.5385508588		12.84		0.3312018762		12.15		0.3133208645		5.31		0.1370256581		33.47		0.8632356217		0.87		0.0225293837		0.81		0.0209005511		0.81		0.0209005511		49.41		1.2741501317		30965.62		798.5328715682

		EMR Equity		233		$   132.72		$   30,923.76		2.5372%		291011104		2313405		EMR		233.00		EMERSON ELECTRIC CO		$   30,923.76		2.54		Common Stock		$   132.72		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		74628.73								1.67		0.0424391668		28.34		0.7189844873		20.69		0.5249141636		3.68		0.0934387298		4.16		0.1055968268		28.11		0.713275865		10.94		0.2775762401		32.50		0.8244769931		85.26		2.1631356479		7.81		0.1981272514		1.42		0.0359890898		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		1.29		0.0326812284		39.11		0.992337445		1.21		0.0306027213		1.31		0.0332187153		1.31		0.0332187153		67.79		1.7198176996		74628.73		1893.4544627856

		WMT Equity		270		$   111.41		$   30,080.70		2.4680%		931142103		2936921		WMT		270.00		WALMART INC		$   30,080.70		2.47		Common Stock		$   111.41		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Discretionary		887956.30								0.84		0.0208224815		43.36		1.0701304316		38.89		0.9597295705		9.24		0.2281069902		1.27		0.0312793802		58.39		1.4411565971		24.87		0.6139106671		18.04		0.4451147784		15.95		0.3937146275		3.31		0.0816906647		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		8.46		0.2087924542		5.48		0.1351795401		32.92		0.8124246572		0.81		0.0198837282		0.71		0.0174859104		0.71		0.0174859104		61.53		1.5186617766		887956.30		21914.7252253096

		SCHW Equity		300		$   99.91		$   29,973.00		2.4592%		808513105		2779397		SCHW		300.00		SCHWAB (CHARLES) CORP		$   29,973.00		2.46		Common Stock		$   99.91		US				USD		Financials		Financial Services		182618.54								1.08		0.026583515		23.30		0.5730923844		18.28		0.4494114127		4.32		0.1061988063		6.69		0.1644415417		31.54		0.7756287672		19.32		0.4751375622		14.01		0.3445468915		4.68		0.1150386867		6.75		0.1659932714		29.91		0.7355459653		24.49		0.6022481804		8.45		0.2077301278		19.77		0.4860920827		0.97		0.0237774672		0.95		0.0233707591		0.95		0.0233707591		122.54		3.0134681252		182618.54		4490.8813597988

		MCD Equity		97		$   305.63		$   29,646.11		2.4323%		580135101		2550707		MCD		97.00		MCDONALD'S CORP		$   29,646.11		2.43		Common Stock		$   305.63		US				USD		Consumer Discretionary		Consumer Discretionary		217655.73								2.43		0.0592104433		25.49		0.6199182363		23.67		0.5758320808		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		8.32		0.2024898407		29.65		0.7211716699		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		6.69		0.1626166734		14.41		0.3504514919		6.75		0.1641854468		7.55		0.183641641		7.30		0.1776678149		61.87		1.5048138838		0.50		0.0121015471		0.25		0.0059908041		0.25		0.0059908041		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		217655.73		5294.1266455078

		HON Equity		149		$   195.09		$   29,068.41		2.3849%		438516106		2020459		HON		149.00		HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC		$   29,068.41		2.38		Common Stock		$   195.09		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		123860.15								2.44		0.0581901936		18.33		0.43721229		18.76		0.4474150708		7.38		0.1760253952		3.08		0.0735277539		20.29		0.4838450559		35.85		0.8551133694		30.65		0.7308794579		3.53		0.0840934852		11.67		0.2783942496		24.30		0.5794227989		5.09		0.1213935347		4.76		0.1135017624		45.96		1.0961328687		0.82		0.0194730012		0.72		0.0172850857		0.72		0.0172850857		168.18		4.0109987808		123860.15		2953.9923094564

		DELL Equity		230		$   125.88		$   28,952.40		2.3754%		24703L202		BHKD3S6		DELL		230.00		DELL TECHNOLOGIES -C		$   28,952.40		2.38		Common Stock		$   125.88		US				USD		Information Technology		Technology		84723.32								1.67		0.039629192		16.03		0.3807210184		10.96		0.2603939357		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		0.83		0.0196495041		19.34		0.4593309118		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		8.42		0.2001250071		13.02		0.3092563992		73.41		1.7438084928		16.44		0.3905196408		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		15.14		0.3596448447		1.86		0.0441265479		2.29		0.0543133643		2.29		0.0543133643		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		84723.32		2012.5376572825

		CB Equity		90		$   312.12		$   28,090.80		2.3047%		#N/A N/A		B3BQMF6		CB		90.00		CHUBB LTD		$   28,090.80		2.30		Common Stock		$   312.12		SZ				USD		Financials		Financial Services		122835.09								1.24		0.0286501349		13.51		0.3113717224		12.13		0.2795641033		1.71		0.0394754655		2.13		0.0490516308		9.38		0.2161286344		14.06		0.3240748047		12.29		0.2831586314		14.86		0.3424441734		28.57		0.6584852429		41.01		0.94526811		3.71		0.0855055914		4.33		0.099859468		14.53		0.3349619383		0.46		0.0106760182		0.19		0.0044905225		0.19		0.0044905225		24.18		0.5573629633		122835.09		2831.0208522869

		KMI Equity		980		$   27.49		$   26,940.20		2.2103%		49456B101		B3NQ4P8		KMI		980.00		KINDER MORGAN INC		$   26,940.20		2.21		Common Stock		$   27.49		US				USD		Energy		Energy		61158.66								4.26		0.0940738974		22.47		0.4966392707		20.53		0.4537809527		1.99		0.0439745351		3.72		0.0822640989		16.37		0.3617449805		8.89		0.1965750815		6.11		0.13515978		16.20		0.358146998		1.46		0.0322929358		7.26		0.160483426		8.95		0.1978246238		2.35		0.0518366824		79.67		1.7609779884		0.68		0.0150546542		0.52		0.0115305512		0.52		0.0115305512		100.87		2.229474663		61158.66		1351.8088849827

		PNC Equity		129		$   208.73		$   26,926.17		2.2092%		693475105		2692665		PNC		129.00		PNC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP		$   26,926.17		2.21		Common Stock		$   208.73		US				USD		Financials		Financial Services		81855.23								3.26		0.0719706624		13.33		0.2944417048		12.02		0.2656096981		1.54		0.0339882326		2.45		0.0542044378		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		12.07		0.2667531411		11.79		0.2604996699		3.08		0.0680164842		19.97		0.4411069485		5.74		0.1267497497		13.05		0.2882979756		7.49		0.1654079259		40.54		0.8956846678		0.95		0.0209891799		0.93		0.0204381859		0.93		0.0204381859		116.66		2.5772075439		81855.23		1808.329356868

		LOW Equity		109		$   241.16		$   26,286.44		2.1567%		548661107		2536763		LOW		109.00		LOWE'S COS INC		$   26,286.44		2.16		Common Stock		$   241.16		US				USD		Consumer Discretionary		Consumer Discretionary		135279.05								1.99		0.0429268117		19.75		0.4259338705		18.85		0.4065797101		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		1.60		0.0345480606		19.13		0.4125106151		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		2.27		0.0489246978		14.06		0.3031878615		245.73		5.2997073488		4.92		0.1061092814		15.87		0.3423361476		61.42		1.3245390677		0.82		0.0176240867		0.73		0.0156529316		0.73		0.0156529316		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		135279.05		2917.5534860282

		JNJ Equity		125		$   206.95		$   25,868.75		2.1224%		478160104		2475833		JNJ		125.00		JOHNSON & JOHNSON		$   25,868.75		2.12		Common Stock		$   206.95		US				USD		Health Care		Health Care		498603.62								2.51		0.0533301225		23.59		0.5006541145		18.77		0.3984000196		6.28		0.1333157553		5.42		0.1149737758		25.48		0.540823092		33.62		0.713529536		29.31		0.6219852298		10.47		0.2223212393		12.43		0.2637110566		106.85		2.2678008432		8.49		0.1800875908		5.25		0.1113953707		51.48		1.0925481477		0.42		0.0088258945		0.12		0.0026268591		0.12		0.0026268591		52.92		1.1232305418		498603.62		10582.4778936677

		EOG Equity		244		$   105.01		$   25,622.44		2.1022%		26875P101		2318024		EOG		244.00		EOG RESOURCES INC		$   25,622.44		2.10		Common Stock		$   105.01		US				USD		Energy		Energy		56978.26								3.89		0.0816773315		9.74		0.2047073202		10.77		0.2264925669		1.88		0.0395510595		2.54		0.0534130605		14.81		0.3112706645		18.48		0.3884209554		20.63		0.4336459658		16.83		0.3537628379		12.29		0.2583621354		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		0.29		0.0059913107		22.80		0.4793847407		44.92		0.9442854303		0.71		0.0149147921		0.56		0.0118613401		0.56		0.0118613401		19.73		0.4148419178		56978.26		1197.8052040931

		NSRGY Equity		244		$   98.78		$   24,102.32		1.9775%		641069406		B014JG9		NSRGY		244.00		NESTLE SA-SPONS ADR		$   24,102.32		1.98		ADR		$   98.78		SZ				USD		Consumer Staples		#N/A N/A		254508.65								3.73		0.0736933205		12.00		0.2372993736		12.00		0.2372993736		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		33.41		0.6607465294		27.59		0.5455979653		-6.92		-0.1368887377		4.78		0.0945242505		-0.59		-0.0117529891		1.25		0.0247186848		5.85		0.1157348595		30.00		0.5932484341		0.32		0.00637089		-0.02		-0.0003310437		-0.02		-0.0003310437		170.99		3.3812988858		254508.65		5032.8951823763

		LEN Equity		230		$   102.80		$   23,644.00		1.9399%		526057104		2511920		LEN		230.00		LENNAR CORP-A		$   23,644.00		1.94		Common Stock		$   102.80		US				USD		Consumer Discretionary		Consumer Discretionary		25994.26								1.95		0.0377405899		14.12		0.2738874664		15.08		0.2924968459		1.19		0.0231758842		0.77		0.0150147605		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		8.30		0.1610256037		16.17		0.3137334848		-17.40		-0.3375489324		11.78		0.2284804252		-1.32		-0.0255146484		12.68		0.2459782469		26.19		0.5080866919		54.18		1.0511127784		0.80		0.0155911043		0.71		0.0136874331		0.71		0.0136874331		18.45		0.357887527		25994.26		504.2605448727

		AOS Equity		335		$   66.88		$   22,404.80		1.8382%		831865209		2816023		AOS		335.00		SMITH (A.O.) CORP		$   22,404.80		1.84		Common Stock		$   66.88		US				USD		Industrials		Materials & Processing		9312.23								2.15		0.0395787223		17.65		0.324484494		16.69		0.3068173583		5.05		0.0928043925		2.49		0.0457919071		16.65		0.3059956738		28.21		0.5185450891		23.78		0.4370505254		31.36		0.5764543422		4.43		0.081488308		9.15		0.1681614901		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		7.09		0.1302471028		42.32		0.7778757501		0.80		0.0147821988		0.71		0.0129824174		0.71		0.0129824174		12.11		0.2225188422		9312.23		171.1792203071

		DE Equity		48		$   465.57		$   22,347.36		1.8335%		244199105		2261203		DE		48.00		DEERE & CO		$   22,347.36		1.83		Common Stock		$   465.57		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		125911.28								1.39		0.0255187593		24.67		0.4522676615		28.19		0.5168841375		4.85		0.0889324544		2.76		0.0506139783		38.90		0.7131427949		20.61		0.3778560605		35.13		0.6441713053		-1.79		-0.0328652549		27.13		0.4973572812		20.92		0.3835769961		14.81		0.2715424808		16.34		0.2996501529		79.42		1.4562057214		0.83		0.0151490577		0.74		0.0135562753		0.74		0.0135562753		247.05		4.5296599218		125911.28		2308.5929713738

		ABT Equity		175		$   125.29		$   21,925.75		1.7989%		002824100		2002305		ABT		175.00		ABBOTT LABORATORIES		$   21,925.75		1.80		Common Stock		$   125.29		US				USD		Health Care		Health Care		217863.27								2.01		0.0361816034		18.86		0.3393043958		22.69		0.408156118		4.28		0.076916264		4.98		0.0895896293		31.58		0.5680204124		30.80		0.554125687		20.02		0.3601315513		38.78		0.69758692		6.26		0.1126301492		11.03		0.1983850809		9.99		0.179621792		10.39		0.1868174572		39.37		0.7082631667		0.51		0.0091608534		0.26		0.0047468354		0.26		0.0047468354		31.89		0.573650788		217863.27		3919.1777952065

		BMY Equity		382		$   53.94		$   20,605.08		1.6906%		110122108		2126335		BMY		382.00		BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO		$   20,605.08		1.69		Common Stock		$   53.94		US				USD		Health Care		Health Care		109808.52								4.67		0.0789813115		8.94		0.1512003797		8.73		0.1475014326		5.92		0.1000761296		2.28		0.0385904321		7.17		0.1211726382		33.84		0.5720455462		1.02		0.0172850551		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		5.82		0.098323018		12.13		0.205042467		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		6.15		0.1039982307		39.38		0.6658208815		0.50		0.0085156716		0.26		0.0043208305		0.26		0.0043208305		312.42		5.2817131189		109808.52		1856.3798004494

		HSY Equity		105		$   181.98		$   19,107.90		1.5677%		427866108		2422806		HSY		105.00		HERSHEY CO/THE		$   19,107.90		1.57		Common Stock		$   181.98		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Staples		36902.84								3.01		0.0472088566		24.98		0.3916596489		28.59		0.4481494284		8.08		0.1267426032		3.21		0.0503787934		20.06		0.3144194818		31.01		0.4861993865		55.72		0.8735542052		15.32		0.2401481734		8.07		0.1265779922		-6.04		-0.0946554891		-5.13		-0.0804242135		11.68		0.1831445901		98.49		1.5439872004		0.31		0.0047879912		-0.04		-0.0006565586		-0.04		-0.0006565586		115.55		1.8114284118		36902.84		578.5344253652

		MDLZ Equity		344		$   53.83		$   18,517.52		1.5193%		609207105		B8CKK03		MDLZ		344.00		MONDELEZ INTERNATIONAL INC-A		$   18,517.52		1.52		Common Stock		$   53.83		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Staples		69460.00								3.72		0.056447524		19.06		0.2895469013		17.84		0.2709797163		2.65		0.0403111954		1.87		0.0283772098		34.58		0.5252974313		13.07		0.1985747515		14.57		0.2214255735		14.55		0.2210871641		3.45		0.052415341		4.26		0.0646751288		0.40		0.006077141		10.08		0.1532047241		72.91		1.1077209423		0.38		0.0058424237		0.08		0.0011672971		0.08		0.0011672971		69.26		1.0521943588		69460.00		1055.2954946987

		PG Equity		120		$   143.31		$   17,197.20		1.4110%		742718109		2704407		PG		120.00		PROCTER & GAMBLE CO/THE		$   17,197.20		1.41		Common Stock		$   143.31		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Staples		334877.28								2.95		0.0416190428		20.93		0.2953771069		20.33		0.2868619723		6.39		0.0901447275		4.00		0.0564256413		22.75		0.3209747159		31.81		0.4488948882		31.43		0.4434310248		3.64		0.0513008536		7.73		0.1090529823		4.20		0.0592478086		4.30		0.0606712154		6.02		0.0849665098		56.77		0.8009775104		0.44		0.0061717803		0.16		0.0022029706		0.16		0.0022029706		67.83		0.9570284439		334877.28		4724.9795108041

		PEP Equity		117		$   143.52		$   16,791.84		1.3777%		713448108		2681511		PEP		117.00		PEPSICO INC		$   16,791.84		1.38		Common Stock		$   143.52		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Staples		196240.65								3.96		0.0546203101		18.29		0.2520075798		16.86		0.2323216188		10.13		0.1396161587		2.13		0.0293808388		29.03		0.3999712253		37.19		0.5124033884		51.82		0.7138897738		8.33		0.1147934249		9.06		0.1248747644		3.48		0.0479206777		3.70		0.0509749149		6.93		0.0954305514		63.64		0.8767184376		0.39		0.0054022019		0.09		0.0012148818		0.09		0.0012148818		262.79		3.6204156016		196240.65		2703.6082831768

		WPC Equity		230		$   64.36		$   14,802.80		1.2145%		92936U109		B826YT8		WPC		230.00		WP CAREY INC		$   14,802.80		1.21		REIT		$   64.36		US				USD		Real Estate		Financial Services		14104.17								5.72		0.0694431367		51.03		0.6197585591		24.62		0.2990240073		1.73		0.0210037008		8.45		0.1026817908		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		4.36		0.0529867777		6.58		0.0798609065		2.18		0.0264189322		2.79		0.0338969174		-3.49		-0.0424389903		2.24		0.0272049785		-2.80		-0.0339880055		143.42		1.7418100196		0.46		0.0056052687		0.19		0.0023354471		0.19		0.0023354471		95.32		1.1576106777		14104.17		171.296313687

		GIS Equity		200		$   46.50		$   9,300.00		0.7630%		370334104		2367026		GIS		200.00		GENERAL MILLS INC		$   9,300.00		0.76		Common Stock		$   46.50		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Staples		24811.57								5.25		0.0400382734		12.64		0.0964198048		12.57		0.0959429134		2.66		0.0203216766		1.35		0.0102901712		14.18		0.1082200049		27.40		0.2090656577		25.66		0.1958074051		-2.59		-0.0197623593		3.94		0.0300784925		-2.82		-0.0214840272		-2.94		-0.0224329701		4.10		0.0312459226		74.54		0.5687673821		0.27		0.0020647136		-0.09		-0.0007180297		-0.09		-0.0007180297		166.07		1.2671294465		24811.57		189.3187534288











		Cash Position		22556.63		$   1.00		$   22,556.63		1.8507%		CASHUSD01		CASHUSD01		CASHUSD01		22556.63				$   22,556.63		1.85		CASHUSD01		$   1.00		US				USD		Cash		Cash		0.00								0

		Totals						$   1,218,831.03		100.0000%												$   1,218,831.03		100.00																379949.86								Dividend Yield		2.33		P/E (12-mo Trailing)		22.26		P/E (12-mo Forward)		17.30		P/B (12-mo Trailing)		3.60		P/S (12-mo Trailing)		2.61		P/CF (12-mo Trailing)		25.18		1 Year ROE		15.48		5 Year ROE		28.49		Earnings Growth (Past 3 Yrs)		12.65		Earnings Growth (Next 3 Yrs)		12.09		Earnings Growth (Past 5 Yrs)		12.90		Earnings Growth (Next 5 Yrs)		8.50		Dividend Growth Rate (5 Year)		7.56		Payout		44.54		Beta		0.81		Beta (3 year)		0.81		Beta (5 year)		0.70		Debt to Equity		42.70		Weighted Avg Market Cap ($MM)		$   514,407.67

																																																																																																																								Wtd Median Market Cap ($MM)		$   122,835.09

																																																																																																																								Median Market Cap ($MM)		$   122,835.09

																																																																																																																								Market Cap - Geometric Mean ($MM)		$   130,503.94

																																																																																																																								Smallest Market Cap ($MM)		$   9,312.23

																																																																																																																								Largest Market Cap($MM)		$   4,017,099.33

		Sector Charts S&P 500



		   Communication Services		0.00%		10.55%		-10.55%

		   Consumer Discretionary		6.53%		10.38%		-3.85%

		   Consumer Staples		11.08%		4.70%		6.38%

		   Energy		8.01%		2.81%		5.21%

		   Financials		18.00%		13.37%		4.64%

		   Health Care		9.83%		9.57%		0.26%

		   Industrials		17.25%		8.14%		9.11%

		   Information Technology		19.79%		34.34%		-14.55%

		   Materials		3.60%		1.83%		1.77%

		   Real Estate		1.21%		1.82%		-0.61%

		   Utilities		2.84%		2.24%		0.60%

		Cash		1.85%		0.26%		1.59%







		Russell Sector Classifications

		Consumer Discretionary		0.99%		8.62%		-7.63%

		Consumer Staples		7.57%		5.92%		1.65%

		Energy		11.50%		7.59%		3.91%

		Financial Services		7.30%		7.93%		-0.63%

		Health Care		14.02%		19.99%		-5.97%

		Materials & Processing		15.51%		16.31%		-0.80%

		Producer Durables		16.19%		10.88%		5.31%

		Technology		15.92%		7.95%		7.97%

		Utilities		4.63%		4.47%		0.17%

				1.99%		4.48%		-2.49%

				1.83%		5.58%		-3.76%

				2.55%		0.28%		2.27%





Dividend Score

		Company Name		Symbol		Portfolio Weight		1 Year Dividend Growth		3 Year Average Dividend Growth		5 Year Average Dividend Growth		Current Dividend Yield				Look Up Value														1yr		Growth rate over one year in the gross dividend per share.  Calculated as: (Current year's dividend per share / Prior year's), minus 1, times 100. Dividends per share includes Interim and Final payments, as well as all Abnormal Dividends. Dividend amounts are adjusted for stock splits and other corporate actions.

		JPMorgan		JPM		4.73%		20.65%		11.54%		9.04%		1.86%				JPM Equity		0.98%		0.55%		0.43%		0.09%		Jpmorgan Chase & Co		JPMORGAN CHASE & CO		3yr		Growth rate over three years in net dividend per share.  Calculated as: (Current year's dividend per share / Dividend per share three years prior), raised to the power of one-third, minus 1, times 100.  Dividends per share includes Interim and Final payments, as well as all Abnormal Dividends. Dividend amounts are adjusted for stock splits and other corporate actions.

		Apple 		AAPL		4.28%		4.04%		4.22%		4.99%		0.38%				AAPL Equity		0.17%		0.18%		0.21%		0.02%		Apple Inc		APPLE INC		5yr		Growth rate over five years in net dividend per share.  Calculated as: (Current year's dividend per share / Dividend per share five years prior), raised to the power of 0.2, minus 1, times 100.  Dividends per share includes Interim and Final payments, as well as all Abnormal Dividends. Dividend amounts are adjusted for stock splits and other corporate actions.

		Abbvie 		ABBV		4.22%		5.81%		5.17%		6.81%		3.03%				ABBV Equity		0.24%		0.22%		0.29%		0.13%		Abbvie Inc		ABBVIE INC

		Microsoft 		MSFT		4.09%		10.39%		10.21%		10.22%		0.75%				MSFT Equity		0.42%		0.42%		0.42%		0.03%		Microsoft Corp		MICROSOFT CORP

		Bank Of America 		BAC		3.72%		8.00%		7.89%		8.45%		2.04%				BAC Equity		0.30%		0.29%		0.31%		0.08%		Bank Of America Corp		BANK OF AMERICA CORP

		Chevron 		CVX		3.70%		4.91%		6.39%		5.80%		4.49%				CVX Equity		0.18%		0.24%		0.21%		0.17%		Chevron Corp		CHEVRON CORP

		Nucor 		NUE		3.60%		1.84%		3.21%		6.51%		1.37%				NUE Equity		0.07%		0.12%		0.23%		0.05%		Nucor Corp		NUCOR CORP

		Cisco		CSCO		3.48%		2.52%		2.58%		2.65%		2.13%				CSCO Equity		0.09%		0.09%		0.09%		0.07%		Cisco Systems Inc		CISCO SYSTEMS INC

		Norfolk Southern 		NSC		3.08%		0.00%		2.87%		7.51%		1.87%				NSC Equity		0.00%		0.09%		0.23%		0.06%		Norfolk Southern Corp		NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP

		Qualcomm 		QCOM		2.93%		5.07%		6.31%		6.49%		2.08%				QCOM Equity		0.15%		0.18%		0.19%		0.06%		Qualcomm Inc		QUALCOMM INC

		PPL		PPL		2.84%		5.83%		7.60%		-8.07%		3.11%				PPL Equity		0.17%		0.22%		-0.23%		0.09%		Ppl Corp		PPL CORP

		Waste Management 		WM		2.79%		10.00%		8.27%		8.65%		1.50%				WM Equity		0.28%		0.23%		0.24%		0.04%		Waste Management Inc		WASTE MANAGEMENT INC

		Lockheed Martin 		LMT		2.78%		4.71%		5.40%		6.38%		2.85%				LMT Equity		0.13%		0.15%		0.18%		0.08%		Lockheed Martin Corp		LOCKHEED MARTIN CORP

		TE Connectivity		TEL		2.63%		9.45%		8.44%		7.91%		1.25%				TEL Equity		0.25%		0.22%		0.21%		0.03%		Te Connectivity Plc		TE CONNECTIVITY PLC

		M & T Bank 		MTB		2.58%		6.54%		5.90%		5.31%		2.98%				MTB Equity		0.17%		0.15%		0.14%		0.08%		M & T Bank Corp		M & T BANK CORP

		Emerson Electric		EMR		2.54%		1.66%		1.16%		1.29%		1.67%				EMR Equity		0.04%		0.03%		0.03%		0.04%		Emerson Electric Co		EMERSON ELECTRIC CO

		Walmart 		WMT		2.47%		13.25%		7.98%		5.48%		0.84%				WMT Equity		0.33%		0.20%		0.14%		0.02%		Walmart Inc		WALMART INC

		Charles Schwab		SCHW		2.46%		8.00%		8.74%		8.45%		1.08%				SCHW Equity		0.20%		0.21%		0.21%		0.03%		Schwab (Charles) Corp		SCHWAB (CHARLES) CORP

		McDonald's		MCD		2.43%		5.75%		8.20%		7.30%		2.43%				MCD Equity		0.14%		0.20%		0.18%		0.06%		Mcdonald'S Corp		MCDONALD'S CORP

		Honeywell		HON		2.38%		4.81%		4.88%		4.76%		2.44%				HON Equity		0.11%		0.12%		0.11%		0.06%		Honeywell International Inc		HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC

		Dell Technologies		DELL		2.38%		18.48%		26.83%		100.00%		1.67%				DELL Equity		0.44%		0.64%		2.38%		0.04%		Dell Technologies -C		DELL TECHNOLOGIES -C

		Chubb		CB		2.30%		6.41%		5.10%		4.33%		1.24%				CB Equity		0.15%		0.12%		0.10%		0.03%		Chubb Ltd		CHUBB LTD

		Kinder Morgan 		KMI		2.21%		1.75%		1.86%		2.35%		4.26%				KMI Equity		0.04%		0.04%		0.05%		0.09%		Kinder Morgan Inc		KINDER MORGAN INC

		PNC Financial		PNC		2.21%		4.76%		4.70%		7.49%		3.26%				PNC Equity		0.11%		0.10%		0.17%		0.07%		Pnc Financial Services Group		PNC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP

		Lowe's		LOW		2.16%		4.44%		8.30%		15.87%		1.99%				LOW Equity		0.10%		0.18%		0.34%		0.04%		Lowe'S Cos Inc		LOWE'S COS INC

		Johnson & Johnson		JNJ		2.12%		4.68%		4.92%		5.25%		2.51%				JNJ Equity		0.10%		0.10%		0.11%		0.05%		Johnson & Johnson		JOHNSON & JOHNSON

		EOG Resources		EOG		2.10%		8.38%		-23.47%		22.80%		3.89%				EOG Equity		0.18%		-0.49%		0.48%		0.08%		Eog Resources Inc		EOG RESOURCES INC

		Nestle		NSRGY		1.98%		12.28%		7.45%		5.85%		3.73%				NSRGY Equity		0.24%		0.15%		0.12%		0.07%		Nestle Sa-Spons Adr		NESTLE SA-SPONS ADR

		Lennar		LEN		1.94%		0.00%		10.06%		26.19%		1.95%				LEN Equity		0.00%		0.20%		0.51%		0.04%		Lennar Corp-A		LENNAR CORP-A

		A. O. Smith		AOS		1.84%		6.15%		6.58%		7.09%		2.15%				AOS Equity		0.11%		0.12%		0.13%		0.04%		Smith (A.O.) Corp		SMITH (A.O.) CORP

		Deere		DE		1.83%		7.46%		12.84%		16.34%		1.39%				DE Equity		0.14%		0.24%		0.30%		0.03%		Deere & Co		DEERE & CO

		Abbott		ABT		1.80%		7.27%		7.87%		10.39%		2.01%				ABT Equity		0.13%		0.14%		0.19%		0.04%		Abbott Laboratories		ABBOTT LABORATORIES

		Bristol-Myers		BMY		1.69%		3.33%		4.71%		6.15%		4.67%				BMY Equity		0.06%		0.08%		0.10%		0.08%		Bristol-Myers Squibb Co		BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO

		Hershey		HSY		1.57%		0.00%		12.26%		11.68%		3.01%				HSY Equity		0.00%		0.19%		0.18%		0.05%		Hershey Co/The		HERSHEY CO/THE

		Mondelez		MDLZ		1.52%		8.38%		9.69%		10.08%		3.72%				MDLZ Equity		0.13%		0.15%		0.15%		0.06%		Mondelez International Inc-A		MONDELEZ INTERNATIONAL INC-A

		Procter & Gamble		PG		1.41%		5.47%		4.99%		6.02%		2.95%				PG Equity		0.08%		0.07%		0.08%		0.04%		Procter & Gamble Co/The		PROCTER & GAMBLE CO/THE

		PepsiCo 		PEP		1.38%		5.49%		7.51%		6.93%		3.96%				PEP Equity		0.08%		0.10%		0.10%		0.05%

		WP Carey 		WPC		1.21%		3.72%		-5.15%		-2.80%		5.72%				WPC Equity		0.05%		-0.06%		-0.03%		0.07%

		General Mills 		GIS		0.76%		1.68%		4.84%		4.10%		5.25%				GIS Equity		0.01%		0.04%		0.03%		0.04%

		Weighted Average						6.54%		6.20%		9.31%		2.33%





		Weighted Average



































































				EOG		EOG Resources

		Chevron 		CVX		Chevron 

		Bank Of America 		BAC		Bank Of America 

		Abbvie 		ABBV		Abbvie 

		Microsoft 		MSFT		Microsoft 

		PNC Financial		PNC		PNC Financial

		Nucor 		NUE		Nucor 

		JPMorgan		JPM		JPMorgan

		Norfolk Southern 		NSC		Norfolk Southern 

		Bristol-Myers		BMY		Bristol-Myers

		Lockheed Martin 		LMT		Lockheed Martin 

		Apple 		AAPL		Apple 

		Waste Management 		WM		Waste Management 

		Qualcomm 		QCOM		Qualcomm 

		McDonald's		MCD		McDonald's

		Cisco		CSCO		Cisco

		Johnson & Johnson		JNJ		Johnson & Johnson

		Walmart 		WMT		Walmart 

		Leggett & Platt 		LEG		Leggett & Platt 

		Merck		MRK		Merck

		PepsiCo 		PEP		PepsiCo 

		M & T Bank 		MTB		M & T Bank 

		Emerson Electric		EMR		Emerson Electric

		Abbott		ABT		Abbott

		Pfizer 		PFE		Pfizer 

		Honeywell		HON		Honeywell

		Chubb		CB		Chubb

		Kinder Morgan 		KMI		Kinder Morgan 

		WP Carey 		WPC		WP Carey 

		Deere		DE		Deere

		TE Connectivity		TEL		TE Connectivity

		General Mills 		GIS		General Mills 

		Procter & Gamble		PG		Procter & Gamble

		PPL		PPL		PPL

		Intel 		INTC		Intel 

		Kimberly-Clark 		KMB		Kimberly-Clark 

		AT&T 		T		AT&T 

		Mondelez		MDLZ		Mondelez

		Lowe's		LOW		Lowe's

				SCHW		Charles Schwab

				NSRGY		Nestle

				HSY		Hershey

				Dell		Dell Technologies

				AOS		A. O. Smith

				LEN		Lennar





Fact Sheet Input

		Portfolio Characteristics 12.31.2025												12.31.2025

		Number of Issues		503		39								Sector		Berkshire (%)		S&P 500 (%)		Berkshire Relative Sector Weight (% vs. S&P 500)

		Return on Equity		18.86%		15.04%								   Information Technology		19.79%		34.34%		-14.55%

		Beta		1.00		0.79								   Communication Services		0.00%		10.55%		-10.55%

		Current Yield		1.36%		2.33%								   Consumer Discretionary		6.53%		10.38%		-3.85%

		LT Debt to Capital		33.98%		42.89%								   Real Estate		1.21%		1.82%		-0.61%

		Forward P/E		21.98		17.04								   Health Care		9.83%		9.57%		0.26%

		Payout Ratio		33.87%		44.54%								   Utilities		2.84%		2.24%		0.60%

		Average Market Cap ($ bill.) 		$1,368 bill		$518 bill								   Materials		3.60%		1.83%		1.77%

														   Financials		18.00%		13.37%		4.64%

														   Energy		8.01%		2.81%		5.21%

														   Consumer Staples		11.08%		4.70%		6.38%

														   Industrials		17.25%		8.14%		9.11%



		12.31.2025

		Company Name 		Ticker 		% of Portfolio		Dividend Yield (%)		P/E Next 4 Qtrs		Beta		ROE (%)		Dividend Payout Ratio (%)				Performance Chart 12.31.2025

		JPMorgan		JPM		4.73%		1.86%		15.50		1.10		15.68%		29.84%

		Apple 		AAPL		4.28%		0.38%		33.00		1.07		164.74%		9.72%						Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Gross)		S&P 500		Berkshire - S&P 500 Difference		Morningstar Large Value		Berkshire - Morningstar Large Value - Difference		Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Net)

		Abbvie 		ABBV		4.22%		3.03%		16.58		0.51		0.00%		49.54%

		Microsoft 		MSFT		4.09%		0.75%		29.05		1.02		40.69%		22.59%				2009 Inception 5/31/2009		23.24%		22.58%		0.67%		16.42%		6.82%		21.74%				1.2174

		Bank Of America 		BAC		3.72%		2.04%		13.08		1.10		9.81%		29.50%				2010		11.62%		15.06%		-3.44%		11.30%		0.32%		8.62%				1.0862

		Chevron 		CVX		3.70%		4.49%		21.85		0.67		11.18%		116.35%				2011		10.04%		2.11%		7.94%		-0.99%		11.04%		7.04%				1.0704

		Nucor 		NUE		3.60%		1.37%		15.06		1.13		28.20%		27.54%				2012		14.18%		15.99%		-1.81%		9.32%		4.86%		11.18%				1.1118

		Cisco		CSCO		3.48%		2.13%		18.39		0.93		26.18%		40.67%				2013		31.26%		32.37%		-1.12%		25.23%		6.03%		28.26%				1.2826

		Norfolk Southern 		NSC		3.08%		1.87%		23.23		0.84		18.61%		47.99%				2014		13.88%		13.68%		0.20%		6.17%		7.70%		10.88%				1.1088

		Qualcomm 		QCOM		2.93%		2.08%		14.19		1.37		61.53%		25.91%				2015		2.27%		1.37%		0.90%		-4.50%		6.77%		-0.73%				0.9927

																				2016		15.29%		11.95%		3.34%		15.04%		0.26%		12.29%				1.1229

		Total Portfolio						2.33%		17.04		0.79		15.04%		44.54%				2017		16.95%		21.82%		-4.87%		14.13%		2.82%		13.95%				1.1395

		S&P 500 						1.36%		21.98		1.00		18.86%		33.87%				2018		-5.15%		-4.39%		-0.76%		-5.87%		0.72%		-8.15%				0.9185

																				2019		26.78%		31.48%		-4.69%		25.70%		1.09%		23.78%				1.2378

																				2020		4.01%		18.39%		-14.38%		-0.60%		4.62%		1.01%				1.0101

																				2021		23.52%		28.68%		-5.17%		21.51%		2.01%		20.52%				1.2052

																				2022		-2.48%		-18.12%		15.64%		0.26%		-2.74%		-5.48%				0.9452

																				2023		6.10%		26.26%		-20.16%		11.82%		-5.72%		3.10%				1.0310

																				2024		12.32%		25.00%		-12.68%		14.69%		-2.37%		9.32%				1.0932

																				2025		14.89%		17.86%		-2.97%		18.18%		-3.29%		11.89%				1.1189



																				Total Return 		634.88%		913.54%		-278.66%		407.73%		227.16%		369.00%

		Portfolio Manager Perspective		2025 delivered an AI frenzy, private-markets mania, tariff headlines, and nonstop rate debates. Amid the noise, one thing stayed steady: the quiet compounding power of the Berkshire Dividend Strategy. We’re proud to have served our clients through another successful year—capturing most of the market’s upside while helping protect capital during the year’s bouts of volatility. And all along the way, Berkshire compounded dividend income at an above average rate.																Annualized 		12.85%		15.07%		-2.22%		10.35%		2.50%		9.82%



																				1  Year		14.89%		17.86%		-2.97%		18.18%		-3.29%		11.89%

																				3 Years		11.03%		22.96%		-11.93%		14.86%		-3.82%		8.03%

																				5  Years		10.52%		14.40%		-3.88%		13.05%		-2.53%		7.52%

																				7  Years		11.74%		17.27%		-5.53%		12.69%		-0.95%		8.74%

																				10 Years		10.77%		14.81%		-4.03%		11.05%		-0.28%		7.77%



		Same Chart As Always

				Year 1 Dividend 		Year 5 Dividend 

		High Growth Dividend Co.		$3,500		$7,600

		Slow Growth Dividend Co.		$4,600		$6,040







































		Assumptions: $100,000 invested in 2 companies:  one with 3.5% current yield and high growth (“High Dividend Growth Company”) one with a 4.6% current yield and modest growth (“Slow Dividend Growth Company”)   











































































Berkshire Relative Sector Weight (% vs. S	&	P 500)	   Information Technology	   Communication Services	   Consumer Discretionary	   Real Estate	   Health Care	   Utilities	   Materials	   Financials	   Energy	   Consumer Staples	   Industrials	-0.145496679398914	-0.10550123428041699	-3.85074368777523E-2	-6.1020874010647595E-3	2.6397301778927603E-3	6.0018240109628697E-3	1.7719554949301299E-2	4.6372601497082798E-2	5.2080219724236897E-2	6.3830135461539303E-2	9.1094991002598796E-2	

High Growth Dividend Co.	Year 1 Dividend 	Year 5 Dividend 	3500	7600	Slow Growth Dividend Co.	Year 1 Dividend 	Year 5 Dividend 	4600	6040	





Performance and Charts

		BERKSHIRE ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC

		PERFORMANCE HISTORY																		Enter Acct Value		1000000.000000

		GROSS OF FEES

		Dividend Strategy Equity Composite



								Percent Return

								Per Period

								----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------																																Reinvesting Dividends														Distributing Dividends

		Time Period						Total Account		S&P 500 Total Return		Morningstar US Value								Total Account Calculation Field		S&P 500 Total Return Calculation Field		Morningstar US Value Calculation Field		Date		Berkshire Dividend Strategy		S&P 500		Morningstar US Value								Estimated Berkshire Dividend Portfolio Value (Net)		Berk Div Dividend Yield		Estimated Berkshire Annual Dividend Income (Net)		Dividend Accumulated Monthly (Net)		Berkshire Annualized Dividend Income w/ Dividends Reinvested - Gross						Estimated Berkshire Dividend Portfolio Value (Net)		Berkshire Div Portfolio Value w/ Distribution of Dividend Income - Gross		Distribution of Dividend - Net		Distribution of Dividend - Gross		Estimated Berkshire Annual Dividend Income (Net)		Berkshire Annualized Dividend Income w/ Dividends Distributed - Gross				Berk Div Yield on Cost				Total Dividends Distributed		Berkshire Initial Account Value		S&P 500 Hypo Portfolio Value		S&P 500 Yield 		S&P 500 Dividend Income w/ Dividends Reinvested 		Yield on Cost

		--------------------						--------																																																																		$   1,000,000.00

						6/30/09																				June-09		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,000,000.00								$   1,000,000.00		3.6992%		$   36,991.81		$   3,082.65		$   36,991.81		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   1,000,000.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,082.65		$   3,082.65		$   36,991.81		$   36,991.81		ERROR:#DIV/0!		3.699%		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$   3,082.65		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,000,000.00		2.75%		$   27,500.00		2.750%

		6/30/09		to 		7/31/09		8.835		7.563		6.973		1.0883		1.0756		1.0697		1.0883		1.075631		1.069726		July-09		$   1,088,345.34		$   1,075,631.00		$   1,069,726.00								$   1,087,438.38		3.3246%		$   36,153.21		$   3,012.77		$   36,183.36		0.9781453769				$   1,084,358.30		$   1,085,262.69		$   3,004.23		$   3,006.74		$   36,050.81				1.08526		3.615%		0.9745620465		$   6,086.88		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,075,631.00		2.63%		$   28,289.10		2.829%

		7/31/09		to 		8/31/09		2.928		3.608		4.532		1.0293		1.0361		1.0453		1.0293		1.036084		1.045318		August-09		$   1,120,215.65		$   1,114,444.07		$   1,118,203.84								$   1,118,349.40		3.2230%		$   36,044.30		$   3,003.69		$   36,104.45		0.9978190787				$   1,112,180.03		$   1,114,038.49		$   2,987.12		$   2,992.11		$   35,845.46				1.02652		3.604%		0.994303975		$   9,074.01		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,114,444.07		2.40%		$   26,746.66		2.675%

		8/31/09		to 		9/30/09		2.268		3.731		1.799		1.0227		1.0373		1.0180		1.0227		1.037311		1.017992		September-09		$   1,145,624.07		$   1,156,025.09		$   1,138,322.57								$   1,142,762.40		3.1674%		$   36,195.70		$   3,016.31		$   36,286.34		1.0050377814				$   1,133,473.73		$   1,136,319.69		$   2,991.79		$   2,999.30		$   35,901.49				1.02000		3.620%		1.0015629611		$   12,065.80		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,156,025.09		2.42%		$   27,975.81		2.798%

		9/30/09		to 		10/31/09		-0.536		-1.859		-2.256		0.9946		0.9814		0.9774		0.9946		0.981413		0.977439		October-09		$   1,139,480.12		$   1,134,538.05		$   1,112,640.87								$   1,135,686.60		3.2626%		$   37,052.99		$   3,087.75		$   37,176.76		1.024538661				$   1,123,466.14		$   1,127,233.84		$   3,054.52		$   3,064.77		$   36,654.28				0.99200		3.705%		1.0209683054		$   15,120.32		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,134,538.05		2.26%		$   25,640.56		2.564%

		10/31/09		to 		11/30/09		5.957		5.994		5.905		1.0596		1.0599		1.0590		1.0596		1.059941		1.059049		November-09		$   1,207,363.25		$   1,202,543.40		$   1,178,341.20								$   1,202,340.95		3.0657%		$   36,860.57		$   3,071.71		$   37,014.54		0.9956367019				$   1,186,351.29		$   1,191,332.89		$   3,030.86		$   3,043.59		$   36,370.37				1.05686		3.686%		0.9922543556		$   18,151.19		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,202,543.40		2.12%		$   25,493.92		2.549%

		11/30/09		to 		12/31/09		2.075		1.931		-1.199		1.0208		1.0193		0.9880		1.0208		1.019313		0.988011		December-09		$   1,232,421.65		$   1,225,768.12		$   1,164,214.07		23.24%		22.58%		16.42%		$   1,226,272.36		2.9390%		$   36,039.81		$   3,003.32		$   36,220.54		0.9785489209				$   1,206,936.10		$   1,213,027.72		$   2,955.96		$   2,970.88		$   35,471.53				1.01821		3.604%		0.9752863601		$   21,107.15		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,225,768.12		2.18%		$   26,721.75		2.672%

		12/31/09		to 		1/31/10		-3.262		-3.597		-1.977		0.9674		0.9640		0.9802		0.9674		0.964029		0.980231		January-10		$   1,192,223.72		$   1,181,676.01		$   1,141,198.72								$   1,185,286.44		3.1313%		$   37,115.16		$   3,092.93		$   37,332.39		1.0306967062				$   1,163,642.97		$   1,170,506.40		$   3,036.45		$   3,054.36		$   36,437.44				0.96495		3.712%		1.0272305298		$   24,143.60		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,181,676.01		2.05%		$   24,224.36		2.422%

		1/31/10		to 		2/28/10		2.395		3.096		1.258		1.0240		1.0310		1.0126		1.0240		1.030956		1.012581		February-10		$   1,220,777.95		$   1,218,255.98		$   1,155,556.14								$   1,212,663.13		3.5140%		$   42,612.39		$   3,551.03		$   42,897.54		1.1490701475				$   1,187,485.83		$   1,195,504.04		$   3,477.31		$   3,500.79		$   41,727.67				1.02136		4.261%		1.1451867369		$   27,620.90		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,218,255.98		1.84%		$   22,415.91		2.242%

		2/28/10		to 		3/31/10		5.171		6.035		5.669		1.0517		1.0603		1.0567		1.0517		1.060347		1.056693		March-10		$   1,283,900.70		$   1,291,774.07		$   1,221,068.09								$   1,274,303.48		3.3797%		$   43,067.30		$   3,588.94		$   43,391.65		1.0115185087				$   1,244,371.99		$   1,253,842.65		$   3,504.64		$   3,531.32		$   42,055.71				1.04880		4.307%		1.0078615289		$   31,125.55		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,291,774.07		1.81%		$   23,381.11		2.338%

		3/31/10		to 		4/30/10		1.103		1.578		0.922		1.0110		1.0158		1.0092		1.0110		1.015780		1.009215		April-10		$   1,298,057.93		$   1,312,158.27		$   1,232,320.23								$   1,287,281.25		3.4767%		$   44,755.47		$   3,729.62		$   45,130.14		1.040065117				$   1,253,543.22		$   1,264,163.79		$   3,631.87		$   3,662.64		$   43,582.48				1.00823		4.476%		1.0363035242		$   34,757.42		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,312,158.27		1.99%		$   26,111.95		2.611%

		4/30/10		to 		5/31/10		-6.878		-7.985		-8.435		0.9312		0.9202		0.9156		0.9312		0.920152		0.915646		May-10		$   1,208,776.29		$   1,207,385.05		$   1,128,369.09								$   1,197,741.89		3.6133%		$   43,277.58		$   3,606.46		$   43,676.28		0.96778505				$   1,162,721.72		$   1,173,581.55		$   3,501.02		$   3,533.72		$   42,012.21				0.92835		4.328%		0.9639700183		$   38,258.44		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,207,385.05		2.12%		$   25,596.56		2.560%

		5/31/10		to 		6/30/10		-4.108		-5.236		-5.112		0.9589		0.9476		0.9489		0.9589		0.947645		0.948882		June-10		$   1,159,122.62		$   1,144,172.41		$   1,070,689.12								$   1,147,584.37		3.7495%		$   43,028.94		$   3,585.74		$   43,461.57		0.9950840508				$   1,110,532.63		$   1,121,872.58		$   3,469.97		$   3,505.41		$   41,639.68				0.95594		4.303%		0.9911328155		$   41,728.41		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,144,172.41		2.01%		$   22,997.87		2.300%

		6/30/10		to 		7/31/10		7.334		7.006		7.451		1.0733		1.0701		1.0745		1.0733		1.070059		1.074509		July-10		$   1,244,130.67		$   1,224,331.98		$   1,150,465.09								$   1,230,719.77		3.4387%		$   42,321.05		$   3,526.75		$   42,782.21		0.9843687774				$   1,187,516.78		$   1,200,678.80		$   3,402.95		$   3,440.67		$   40,835.42				1.07025		4.232%		0.9806852553		$   45,131.36		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,224,331.98		2.13%		$   26,078.27		2.608%

		7/31/10		to 		8/31/10		-2.734		-4.515		-3.043		0.9727		0.9549		0.9696		0.9727		0.954853		0.969569		August-10		$   1,210,117.73		$   1,169,057.07		$   1,115,455.29								$   1,196,075.90		3.5498%		$   42,458.56		$   3,538.21		$   42,957.02		1.0040860395				$   1,150,688.93		$   1,164,450.83		$   3,403.95		$   3,444.66		$   40,847.40				0.96983		4.246%		1.0002935816		$   48,535.31		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,169,057.07		1.97%		$   23,030.42		2.303%

		8/31/10		to 		9/30/10		6.104		8.924		6.799		1.0610		1.0892		1.0680		1.0610		1.089240		1.067993		September-10		$   1,283,979.78		$   1,273,383.72		$   1,191,298.44								$   1,268,023.32		3.3825%		$   42,890.40		$   3,574.20		$   43,430.12		1.0110133333				$   1,216,505.07		$   1,232,121.56		$   3,428.98		$   3,473.00		$   41,147.82				1.05811		4.289%		1.0073544533		$   51,964.30		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,273,383.72		1.94%		$   24,703.64		2.470%

		9/30/10		to 		10/31/10		2.774		3.805		2.420		1.0277		1.0380		1.0242		1.0277		1.038048		1.024200		October-10		$   1,319,593.43		$   1,321,833.42		$   1,220,127.86								$   1,302,108.39		3.3044%		$   43,027.25		$   3,585.60		$   43,605.03		1.0040274079				$   1,245,779.19		$   1,262,867.84		$   3,430.49		$   3,477.55		$   41,165.89				1.02495		4.303%		1.0004393221		$   55,394.79		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,321,833.42		1.97%		$   26,040.12		2.604%

		10/31/10		to 		11/30/10		-1.315		0.012		-1.307		0.9869		1.0001		0.9869		0.9869		1.000120		0.986930		November-10		$   1,302,245.31		$   1,321,992.04		$   1,204,180.79								$   1,283,919.31		3.3861%		$   43,475.08		$   3,622.92		$   44,095.62		1.0112507793				$   1,224,949.34		$   1,242,834.97		$   3,456.52		$   3,506.99		$   41,478.29				0.98414		4.348%		1.007588653		$   58,851.31		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,321,992.04		1.88%		$   24,853.45		2.485%

		11/30/10		to 		12/31/10		5.633		6.684		7.604		1.0563		1.0668		1.0760		1.0563		1.066837		1.076044		December-10		$   1,375,604.41		$   1,410,350.03		$   1,295,751.52		11.62%		15.06%		11.30%		$   1,355,115.86		3.1108%		$   42,154.60		$   3,512.88		$   42,791.95		0.9704353249				$   1,289,422.20		$   1,309,390.80		$   3,342.58		$   3,394.35		$   40,111.02				1.05355		4.215%		0.9670364771		$   62,193.90		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,410,350.03		1.84%		$   25,950.44		2.595%

		12/31/10		to 		1/31/11		0.588		2.370		3.017		1.0059		1.0237		1.0302		1.0059		1.023697		1.030166		January-11		$   1,383,698.84		$   1,443,771.09		$   1,334,839.16								$   1,361,953.82		3.1019%		$   42,246.81		$   3,520.57		$   42,921.32		1.0030233523				$   1,292,588.87		$   1,313,753.03		$   3,341.26		$   3,395.97		$   40,095.16				1.00333		4.225%		0.9996047147		$   65,535.16		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,443,771.09		1.81%		$   26,132.26		2.613%

		1/31/11		to 		2/28/11		3.336		3.425		3.404		1.0334		1.0343		1.0340		1.0334		1.034251		1.034038		February-11		$   1,429,855.21		$   1,493,221.69		$   1,380,274.41								$   1,406,212.01		3.0324%		$   42,642.22		$   3,553.52		$   43,359.18		1.0102013851				$   1,331,254.49		$   1,354,234.93		$   3,364.10		$   3,422.17		$   40,369.20				1.03081		4.264%		1.0068346417		$   68,899.26		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,493,221.69		1.83%		$   27,325.96		2.733%

		2/28/11		to 		3/31/11		1.069		0.040		0.317		1.0107		1.0004		1.0032		1.0107		1.000403		1.003167		March-11		$   1,445,137.49		$   1,493,823.46		$   1,384,645.74								$   1,420,057.22		3.0370%		$   43,126.77		$   3,593.90		$   43,888.45		1.0122065437				$   1,341,000.40		$   1,365,344.88		$   3,393.82		$   3,455.43		$   40,725.83				1.00820		4.313%		1.0088343357		$   72,293.08		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,493,823.46		1.80%		$   26,888.82		2.689%

		3/31/11		to 		4/30/11		4.079		2.961		3.059		1.0408		1.0296		1.0306		1.0408		1.029607		1.030593		April-11		$   1,504,081.76		$   1,538,051.09		$   1,427,006.21								$   1,476,746.87		2.9499%		$   43,562.20		$   3,630.18		$   44,368.55		1.0109391011				$   1,391,143.05		$   1,417,640.75		$   3,419.75		$   3,484.89		$   41,037.00				1.03830		4.356%		1.0076404703		$   75,712.83		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,538,051.09		1.86%		$   28,607.75		2.861%

		4/30/11		to 		5/31/11		0.507		-1.132		-2.165		1.0051		0.9887		0.9784		1.0051		0.988677		0.978354		May-11		$   1,511,708.79		$   1,520,635.74		$   1,396,117.23								$   1,482,998.43		2.9789%		$   44,177.70		$   3,681.47		$   45,032.96		1.0149748856				$   1,393,615.32		$   1,421,409.70		$   3,459.59		$   3,528.58		$   41,515.02				1.00266		4.418%		1.0116486884		$   79,172.41		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,520,635.74		1.91%		$   29,044.14		2.904%

		5/31/11		to 		6/30/11		-0.964		-1.667		-1.956		0.9904		0.9833		0.9804		0.9904		0.983330		0.980444		June-11		$   1,497,138.64		$   1,495,286.74		$   1,368,814.76								$   1,467,481.08		3.0862%		$   45,290.09		$   3,774.17		$   46,205.39		1.0260349732				$   1,375,576.53		$   1,404,250.29		$   3,537.81		$   3,611.55		$   42,453.69				0.98793		4.529%		1.022610215		$   82,710.22		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,495,286.74		1.97%		$   29,457.15		2.946%

		6/30/11		to 		7/31/11		-2.977		-2.034		-3.701		0.9702		0.9797		0.9630		0.9702		0.979659		0.962995		July-11		$   1,452,561.50		$   1,464,871.11		$   1,318,161.77								$   1,422,600.49		3.3917%		$   48,250.80		$   4,020.90		$   49,267.00		1.0662607876				$   1,329,971.84		$   1,358,901.08		$   3,759.09		$   3,840.86		$   45,109.09				0.96771		4.825%		1.0625481486		$   86,469.31		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,464,871.11		2.12%		$   31,055.27		3.106%

		7/31/11		to 		8/31/11		-2.044		-5.433		-6.150		0.9796		0.9457		0.9385		0.9796		0.945670		0.938504		August-11		$   1,422,869.91		$   1,385,284.67		$   1,237,100.10								$   1,392,360.06		3.3976%		$   47,306.65		$   3,942.22		$   48,343.25		0.9812501801				$   1,297,944.47		$   1,327,364.90		$   3,674.90		$   3,758.20		$   44,098.80				0.97679		4.731%		0.9776035081		$   90,144.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,385,284.67		2.30%		$   31,861.55		3.186%

		8/31/11		to 		9/30/11		-4.512		-7.030		-7.248		0.9549		0.9297		0.9275		0.9549		0.929704		0.927518		September-11		$   1,358,663.70		$   1,287,904.70		$   1,147,432.61								$   1,328,422.66		3.5814%		$   47,576.27		$   3,964.69		$   48,659.32		1.006538026				$   1,234,670.81		$   1,263,793.40		$   3,684.89		$   3,771.80		$   44,218.63				0.95211		4.758%		1.0027172229		$   93,829.10		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,287,904.70		2.07%		$   26,659.63		2.666%

		9/30/11		to 		10/31/11		7.900		10.929		9.923		1.0790		1.1093		1.0992		1.0790		1.109292		1.099225		October-11		$   1,465,991.63		$   1,428,662.38		$   1,261,286.61								$   1,432,167.21		3.3739%		$   48,320.35		$   4,026.70		$   49,461.56		1.0164869159				$   1,327,411.90		$   1,359,942.14		$   3,732.16		$   3,823.63		$   44,785.98				1.07608		4.832%		1.0128305763		$   97,561.26		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,428,662.38		2.12%		$   30,287.64		3.029%

		10/31/11		to 		11/30/11		0.688		-0.222		-0.865		1.0069		0.9978		0.9914		1.0069		0.997780		0.991353		November-11		$   1,476,081.55		$   1,425,490.75		$   1,250,380.26								$   1,440,822.65		3.3726%		$   48,593.68		$   4,049.47		$   49,782.84		1.0064954434				$   1,331,705.19		$   1,365,570.00		$   3,742.80		$   3,837.97		$   44,913.55				1.00414		4.859%		1.0028485104		$   101,304.06		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,425,490.75		2.12%		$   30,220.40		3.022%

		11/30/11		to 		12/31/11		2.554		1.021		2.600		1.0255		1.0102		1.0260		1.0255		1.010210		1.026000		December-11		$   1,513,776.67		$   1,440,045.01		$   1,282,890.15		10.04%		2.11%		-0.99%		$   1,476,386.01		3.3171%		$   48,972.65		$   4,081.05		$   50,212.92		1.0086391945				$   1,360,835.56		$   1,396,700.16		$   3,761.65		$   3,860.79		$   45,139.77				1.02280		4.897%		1.0050367464		$   105,065.71		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,440,045.01		2.05%		$   29,520.92		2.952%

		12/31/11		to 		1/31/12		1.672		4.481		2.065		1.0167		1.0448		1.0206		1.0167		1.044812		1.020647		January-12		$   1,539,081.42		$   1,504,576.30		$   1,309,377.98								$   1,499,814.83		3.4663%		$   51,987.33		$   4,332.28		$   53,348.41		1.0624439084				$   1,378,672.19		$   1,416,286.17		$   3,982.35		$   4,091.00		$   47,788.23				1.01402		5.199%		1.0586724037		$   109,048.06		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,504,576.30		2.01%		$   30,241.98		3.024%

		1/31/12		to 		2/29/12		2.471		4.324		2.768		1.0247		1.0432		1.0277		1.0247		1.043242		1.027680		February-12		$   1,577,112.57		$   1,569,637.19		$   1,345,621.56								$   1,535,594.96		3.4207%		$   52,528.05		$   4,377.34		$   53,948.24		1.0112436358				$   1,407,583.27		$   1,447,300.66		$   4,012.43		$   4,125.65		$   48,149.16				1.02190		5.253%		1.0075527274		$   113,060.49		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,569,637.19		1.96%		$   30,764.89		3.076%

		2/29/12		to 		3/31/12		2.928		3.285		2.359		1.0293		1.0329		1.0236		1.0293		1.032853		1.023593		March-12		$   1,623,290.34		$   1,621,204.48		$   1,377,368.81								$   1,579,239.97		3.3499%		$   52,903.29		$   4,408.61		$   54,378.94		1.0079835091				$   1,443,580.81		$   1,485,665.11		$   4,029.90		$   4,147.38		$   48,358.81				1.02651		5.290%		1.0043542486		$   117,090.39		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,621,204.48		1.99%		$   32,261.97		3.226%

		3/31/12		to 		4/30/12		0.212		-0.628		-0.686		1.0021		0.9937		0.9931		1.0021		0.993717		0.993144		April-12		$   1,626,726.93		$   1,611,018.45		$   1,367,925.57								$   1,581,264.48		3.3570%		$   53,083.43		$   4,423.62		$   54,609.62		1.0042420398				$   1,441,404.87		$   1,484,780.44		$   4,032.36		$   4,153.70		$   48,388.31				0.99940		5.308%		1.0006099825		$   121,122.75		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,611,018.45		2.16%		$   34,798.00		3.480%

		4/30/12		to 		5/31/12		-4.355		-6.010		-6.356		0.9564		0.9399		0.9364		0.9564		0.939901		0.936437		May-12		$   1,555,881.48		$   1,514,197.86		$   1,280,976.12								$   1,511,138.63		3.6147%		$   54,623.80		$   4,551.98		$   56,241.14		1.029876111				$   1,373,452.51		$   1,416,084.54		$   4,137.23		$   4,265.65		$   49,646.80				0.95373		5.462%		1.026008104		$   125,259.98		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,514,197.86		2.10%		$   31,798.15		3.180%

		5/31/12		to 		6/30/12		4.079		4.120		4.906		1.0408		1.0412		1.0491		1.0408		1.041204		1.049061		June-12		$   1,619,340.43		$   1,576,588.86		$   1,343,822.09								$   1,571,462.04		3.5200%		$   55,315.31		$   4,609.61		$   57,000.62		1.0135039902				$   1,424,145.81		$   1,469,704.43		$   4,177.48		$   4,311.12		$   50,129.79				1.03786		5.532%		1.009728523		$   129,437.46		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,576,588.86		2.09%		$   32,950.71		3.295%

		6/30/12		to 		7/31/12		2.152		1.389		1.191		1.0215		1.0139		1.0119		1.0215		1.013886		1.011913		July-12		$   1,654,183.23		$   1,598,481.38		$   1,359,831.04								$   1,603,936.92		3.4866%		$   55,922.64		$   4,660.22		$   57,674.52		1.0118226542				$   1,449,402.35		$   1,497,150.07		$   4,211.22		$   4,349.95		$   50,534.66				1.01867		5.592%		1.0080764016		$   133,648.69		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,598,481.38		2.11%		$   33,727.96		3.373%

		7/31/12		to 		8/31/12		1.112		2.254		1.110		1.0111		1.0225		1.0111		1.0111		1.022542		1.011096		August-12		$   1,672,573.65		$   1,634,514.35		$   1,374,919.73								$   1,620,417.26		3.5196%		$   57,032.62		$   4,752.72		$   58,868.33		1.0206990425				$   1,460,087.14		$   1,509,583.46		$   4,282.47		$   4,427.64		$   51,389.60				1.00830		5.703%		1.016917883		$   137,931.15		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,634,514.35		2.07%		$   33,834.45		3.383%

		8/31/12		to 		9/30/12		2.114		2.584		3.482		1.0211		1.0258		1.0348		1.0211		1.025839		1.034818		September-12		$   1,707,938.49		$   1,676,748.56		$   1,422,791.68								$   1,653,300.40		3.4991%		$   57,850.37		$   4,820.86		$   59,762.20		1.0151843275				$   1,485,437.80		$   1,537,219.57		$   4,331.39		$   4,482.38		$   51,976.72				1.01831		5.785%		1.0114248672		$   142,262.54		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,676,748.56		2.13%		$   35,714.74		3.571%

		9/30/12		to 		10/31/12		0.441		-1.846		-0.756		1.0044		0.9815		0.9924		1.0044		0.981536		0.992437		October-12		$   1,715,464.07		$   1,645,789.08		$   1,412,031.11								$   1,659,201.41		3.5214%		$   58,426.33		$   4,868.86		$   60,407.53		1.0107983105				$   1,486,411.89		$   1,539,661.53		$   4,361.82		$   4,518.08		$   52,341.80				1.00159		5.843%		1.0070239637		$   146,624.36		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,645,789.08		2.19%		$   36,042.78		3.604%

		10/31/12		to 		11/30/12		-0.162		0.580		-2.191		0.9984		1.0058		0.9781		0.9984		1.005799		0.978094		November-12		$   1,712,680.57		$   1,655,333.01		$   1,381,099.16								$   1,655,128.77		3.5853%		$   59,340.63		$   4,945.05		$   61,404.01		1.0164958963				$   1,478,405.20		$   1,532,801.46		$   4,417.05		$   4,579.57		$   53,004.63				0.99554		5.934%		1.0126635915		$   151,041.41		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,655,333.01		2.24%		$   37,079.46		3.708%

		11/30/12		to 		12/31/12		0.922		0.908		1.545		1.0092		1.0091		1.0154		1.0092		1.009075		1.015446		December-12		$   1,728,471.99		$   1,670,355.15		$   1,402,431.61		14.18%		15.99%		9.32%		$   1,668,997.56		3.5719%		$   59,615.36		$   4,967.95		$   61,739.74		1.0054675947				$   1,486,379.80		$   1,542,517.30		$   4,424.37		$   4,591.46		$   53,092.39				1.00634		5.962%		1.0016555805		$   155,465.78		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,670,355.15		2.15%		$   35,912.64		3.591%

		12/31/12		to 		1/31/13		5.748		5.179		5.345		1.0575		1.0518		1.0535		1.0575		1.051791		1.053454		January-13		$   1,827,816.57		$   1,756,864.52		$   1,477,397.19								$   1,763,453.06		3.2715%		$   57,691.83		$   4,807.65		$   59,797.49		0.9685413817				$   1,566,079.52		$   1,626,749.69		$   4,269.56		$   4,434.96		$   51,234.70				1.05461		5.769%		0.9650102641		$   159,735.34		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,756,864.52		2.17%		$   38,123.96		3.812%

		1/31/13		to 		2/28/13		2.733		1.357		0.965		1.0273		1.0136		1.0097		1.0273		1.013569		1.009654		February-13		$   1,877,766.98		$   1,780,703.41		$   1,491,659.99								$   1,810,134.84		3.1659%		$   57,307.53		$   4,775.63		$   59,448.71		0.994167246				$   1,603,270.47		$   1,666,935.81		$   4,229.86		$   4,397.83		$   50,758.35				1.02470		5.731%		0.9907027004		$   163,965.20		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,780,703.41		2.10%		$   37,394.77		3.739%

		2/28/13		to 		3/31/13		4.951		3.751		3.367		1.0495		1.0375		1.0337		1.0495		1.037505		1.033670		March-13		$   1,970,737.67		$   1,847,488.69		$   1,541,884.18								$   1,898,173.85		3.0855%		$   58,567.23		$   4,880.60		$   60,806.15		1.0228338794				$   1,677,021.94		$   1,745,238.11		$   4,311.97		$   4,487.37		$   51,743.70				1.04697		5.857%		1.0194124509		$   168,277.18		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,847,488.69		2.08%		$   38,427.76		3.843%

		3/31/13		to 		4/30/13		2.594		1.927		1.822		1.0259		1.0193		1.0182		1.0259		1.019265		1.018216		April-13		$   2,021,856.15		$   1,883,080.56		$   1,569,971.14								$   1,945,787.27		3.0707%		$   59,749.81		$   4,979.15		$   62,085.67		1.0210425809				$   1,714,779.64		$   1,786,195.44		$   4,388.02		$   4,570.76		$   52,656.19				1.02347		5.975%		1.0176349058		$   172,665.19		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,883,080.56		2.08%		$   39,168.08		3.917%

		4/30/13		to 		5/31/13		0.068		2.338		2.197		1.0007		1.0234		1.0220		1.0007		1.023380		1.021966		May-13		$   2,023,240.29		$   1,927,106.99		$   1,604,457.13								$   1,945,496.74		3.0571%		$   59,476.49		$   4,956.37		$   61,853.22		0.9962558872				$   1,710,139.25		$   1,783,030.23		$   4,356.77		$   4,542.47		$   52,281.29				0.99823		5.948%		0.9928801832		$   177,021.97		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,927,106.99		2.14%		$   41,240.09		4.124%

		5/31/13		to 		6/30/13		-0.147		-1.343		-1.260		0.9985		0.9866		0.9874		0.9985		0.986574		0.987402		June-13		$   2,020,269.06		$   1,901,233.65		$   1,584,244.17								$   1,941,020.80		3.1394%		$   60,935.54		$   5,077.96		$   63,423.43		1.0253860707				$   1,701,851.65		$   1,776,054.98		$   4,452.26		$   4,646.39		$   53,427.17				0.99609		6.094%		1.0219176328		$   181,474.23		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,901,233.65		2.05%		$   38,975.29		3.898%

		6/30/13		to 		7/31/13		4.633		5.088		4.570		1.0463		1.0509		1.0457		1.0463		1.050884		1.045695		July-13		$   2,113,873.99		$   1,997,976.02		$   1,656,636.21								$   2,029,261.47		3.0581%		$   62,057.49		$   5,171.46		$   64,645.06		1.0192614804				$   1,774,770.90		$   1,853,892.50		$   4,522.90		$   4,724.54		$   54,274.84				1.04383		6.206%		1.0158657762		$   185,997.13		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,997,976.02		2.15%		$   42,956.48		4.296%

		7/31/13		to 		8/31/13		-3.748		-2.897		-4.629		0.9625		0.9710		0.9537		0.9625		0.971028		0.953713		August-13		$   2,034,638.48		$   1,940,090.66		$   1,579,955.49								$   1,951,569.88		3.1928%		$   62,309.09		$   5,192.42		$   64,961.28		1.0048917038				$   1,702,303.51		$   1,779,879.13		$   4,529.22		$   4,735.62		$   54,350.60				0.96008		6.231%		1.0013958714		$   190,526.35		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,940,090.66		2.09%		$   40,547.89		4.055%

		8/31/13		to 		9/30/13		2.339		3.136		1.228		1.0234		1.0314		1.0123		1.0234		1.031362		1.012277		September-13		$   2,082,228.15		$   2,000,935.78		$   1,599,352.61								$   1,995,552.24		3.2087%		$   64,031.31		$   5,335.94		$   66,812.48		1.0284970156				$   1,736,142.74		$   1,816,980.82		$   4,642.30		$   4,858.46		$   55,707.64				1.02085		6.403%		1.0249682452		$   195,168.65		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,000,935.78		2.02%		$   40,418.90		4.042%

		9/30/13		to 		10/31/13		4.527		4.596		3.959		1.0453		1.0460		1.0396		1.0453		1.045963		1.039589		October-13		$   2,176,490.93		$   2,092,904.79		$   1,662,669.38								$   2,084,152.95		3.1365%		$   65,369.13		$   5,447.43		$   68,265.30		1.0217446752				$   1,808,587.46		$   1,894,593.51		$   4,727.17		$   4,951.97		$   56,726.06				1.04272		6.537%		1.0182816624		$   199,895.83		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,092,904.79		1.97%		$   41,230.22		4.123%

		10/31/13		to 		11/30/13		2.273		3.047		2.902		1.0227		1.0305		1.0290		1.0227		1.030468		1.029018		November-13		$   2,225,953.57		$   2,156,671.42		$   1,710,916.72								$   2,129,740.87		3.0833%		$   65,666.17		$   5,472.18		$   68,632.69		1.0053817779				$   1,843,424.54		$   1,932,922.62		$   4,736.52		$   4,966.47		$   56,838.19				1.02023		6.567%		1.0019766894		$   204,632.34		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,156,671.42		1.89%		$   40,761.09		4.076%

		11/30/13		to 		12/31/13		1.921		2.525		2.650		1.0192		1.0252		1.0265		1.0192		1.025248		1.026495		December-13		$   2,268,717.65		$   2,211,123.06		$   1,756,247.45		31.26%		32.37%		25.23%		$   2,168,847.67		3.0791%		$   66,780.57		$   5,565.05		$   69,855.65		1.0178189535				$   1,872,541.37		$   1,965,320.59		$   4,804.76		$   5,042.82		$   57,657.06				1.01676		6.678%		1.0144070085		$   209,437.10		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,211,123.06		1.98%		$   43,780.24		4.378%

		12/31/13		to 		1/31/14		-3.685		-3.457		-4.343		0.9632		0.9654		0.9566		0.9632		0.965426		0.956571		January-14		$   2,185,120.13		$   2,134,675.69		$   1,679,975.38								$   2,087,189.37		3.2159%		$   67,121.22		$   5,593.44		$   70,270.55		1.0059393153				$   1,797,238.41		$   1,888,097.86		$   4,816.40		$   5,059.89		$   57,796.79				0.96071		6.712%		1.0024233771		$   214,253.50		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,134,675.69		1.94%		$   41,412.71		4.141%

		1/31/14		to 		2/28/14		3.903		4.574		3.031		1.0390		1.0457		1.0303		1.0390		1.045735		1.030307		February-14		$   2,270,411.81		$   2,232,305.08		$   1,730,890.40								$   2,166,851.32		3.1205%		$   67,615.82		$   5,634.65		$   70,847.39		1.0082089136				$   1,861,021.39		$   1,956,979.50		$   4,839.38		$   5,088.90		$   58,072.51				1.03648		6.762%		1.0047705196		$   219,092.87		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,232,305.08		1.94%		$   43,306.72		4.331%

		2/28/14		to 		3/31/14		2.201		0.841		2.729		1.0220		1.0084		1.0273		1.0220		1.008408		1.027289		March-14		$   2,320,389.54		$   2,251,074.30		$   1,778,124.67								$   2,212,703.95		3.1061%		$   68,728.93		$   5,727.41		$   72,073.76		1.0173100057				$   1,895,567.03		$   1,995,218.38		$   4,906.53		$   5,164.47		$   58,878.32				1.01954		6.873%		1.0138759827		$   223,999.40		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,251,074.30		1.95%		$   43,895.95		4.390%

		3/31/14		to 		4/30/14		1.369		0.739		1.468		1.0137		1.0074		1.0147		1.0137		1.007389		1.014679		April-14		$   2,352,144.77		$   2,267,707.49		$   1,804,225.76								$   2,241,116.32		3.0917%		$   69,288.65		$   5,774.05		$   72,721.32		1.0089846493				$   1,915,004.74		$   2,017,617.02		$   4,933.85		$   5,198.23		$   59,206.25				1.01123		6.929%		1.0055695571		$   228,933.25		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,267,707.49		1.93%		$   43,766.75		4.377%

		4/30/14		to 		5/31/14		1.327		2.347		0.555		1.0133		1.0235		1.0056		1.0133		1.023466		1.005552		May-14		$   2,383,363.44		$   2,320,921.52		$   1,814,242.82								$   2,268,968.99		3.0707%		$   69,673.12		$   5,806.09		$   73,185.83		1.0063875672				$   1,933,874.74		$   2,039,461.84		$   4,948.62		$   5,218.80		$   59,383.40				1.01083		6.967%		1.0029921306		$   233,881.87		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,320,921.52		1.91%		$   44,329.60		4.433%

		5/31/14		to 		6/30/14		1.549		2.066		1.809		1.0155		1.0207		1.0181		1.0155		1.020658		1.018087		June-14		$   2,420,275.75		$   2,368,867.11		$   1,847,057.03								$   2,302,189.52		3.0248%		$   69,636.65		$   5,803.05		$   73,208.52		1.0003100901				$   1,957,244.58		$   2,066,099.36		$   4,933.56		$   5,207.95		$   59,202.75				1.01306		6.964%		0.9969579314		$   238,815.43		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,368,867.11		1.95%		$   46,192.91		4.619%

		6/30/14		to 		7/31/14		-2.189		-1.379		-1.059		0.9781		0.9862		0.9894		0.9781		0.986208		0.989408		July-14		$   2,367,305.01		$   2,336,195.70		$   1,827,493.00								$   2,249,926.74		3.1054%		$   69,868.60		$   5,822.38		$   73,513.63		1.0041676532				$   1,907,883.06		$   2,015,946.65		$   4,937.24		$   5,216.89		$   59,246.87				0.97573		6.987%		1.0007451932		$   243,752.67		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,336,195.70		1.90%		$   44,387.72		4.439%

		7/31/14		to 		8/31/14		4.131		4.000		2.669		1.0413		1.0400		1.0267		1.0413		1.040001		1.026693		August-14		$   2,465,103.60		$   2,429,645.86		$   1,876,274.27								$   2,340,923.78		3.0081%		$   70,416.98		$   5,868.08		$   74,152.42		1.0086893614				$   1,980,113.21		$   2,094,292.61		$   4,963.62		$   5,249.84		$   59,563.49				1.03886		7.042%		1.0053441382		$   248,716.30		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,429,645.86		1.96%		$   47,621.06		4.762%

		8/31/14		to 		9/30/14		-0.846		-1.402		-2.030		0.9915		0.9860		0.9797		0.9915		0.985978		0.979697		September-14		$   2,444,252.29		$   2,395,577.37		$   1,838,180.27								$   2,319,188.59		3.0403%		$   70,511.15		$   5,875.93		$   74,313.51		1.0021723865				$   1,956,768.61		$   2,071,614.21		$   4,957.70		$   5,248.67		$   59,492.36				0.98917		7.051%		0.9988057401		$   253,673.99		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,395,577.37		1.92%		$   45,995.09		4.600%

		9/30/14		to 		10/31/14		3.043		2.442		0.464		1.0304		1.0244		1.0046		1.0304		1.024420		1.004636		October-14		$   2,518,634.66		$   2,454,077.37		$   1,846,702.08								$   2,387,773.60		2.9827%		$   71,220.20		$   5,935.02		$   75,123.40		1.0108983628				$   2,009,682.27		$   2,129,698.93		$   4,995.24		$   5,293.55		$   59,942.86				1.02804		7.122%		1.0075724327		$   258,669.23		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,454,077.37		1.92%		$   47,118.29		4.712%

		10/31/14		to 		11/30/14		2.757		2.688		0.928		1.0276		1.0269		1.0093		1.0276		1.026882		1.009281		November-14		$   2,588,074.05		$   2,520,047.87		$   1,863,841.32								$   2,451,560.45		2.9132%		$   71,419.45		$   5,951.62		$   75,396.40		1.0036339438				$   2,058,377.73		$   2,183,420.03		$   4,997.10		$   5,300.66		$   59,965.15				1.02522		7.142%		1.0003719186		$   263,666.33		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,520,047.87		1.95%		$   49,140.93		4.914%

		11/30/14		to 		12/31/14		-0.176		-0.257		0.045		0.9982		0.9974		1.0005		0.9982		0.997427		1.000454		December-14		$   2,583,531.78		$   2,513,563.79		$   1,864,687.50		13.88%		13.68%		6.17%		$   2,445,218.39		2.9288%		$   71,615.68		$   5,967.97		$   75,666.61		1.0035839065				$   2,048,059.88		$   2,174,590.86		$   4,998.64		$   5,307.46		$   59,983.68				0.99596		7.162%		1.0003089496		$   268,664.97		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,513,563.79		2.02%		$   50,773.99		5.077%

		12/31/14		to 		1/31/15		-4.120		-3.002		-4.768		0.9588		0.9700		0.9523		0.9588		0.969982		0.952322		January-15		$   2,477,080.94		$   2,438,111.63		$   1,775,782.93								$   2,342,512.84		3.1008%		$   72,636.89		$   6,053.07		$   76,809.59		1.0151055067				$   1,957,041.55		$   2,079,991.22		$   5,057.01		$   5,374.72		$   60,684.15				0.95650		7.264%		1.0116777299		$   273,721.98		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,438,111.63		1.95%		$   47,543.18		4.754%

		1/31/15		to 		2/28/15		4.727		5.747		4.783		1.0473		1.0575		1.0478		1.0473		1.057470		1.047827		February-15		$   2,594,180.08		$   2,578,229.91		$   1,860,713.30								$   2,451,206.17		2.9996%		$   73,525.55		$   6,127.13		$   77,814.15		1.0130784945				$   2,042,796.09		$   2,173,261.72		$   5,106.25		$   5,432.37		$   61,275.02				1.04484		7.353%		1.0097367071		$   278,828.23		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,578,229.91		2.00%		$   51,564.60		5.156%

		2/28/15		to 		3/31/15		-0.337		-1.581		-1.969		0.9966		0.9842		0.9803		0.9966		0.984188		0.980314		March-15		$   2,585,436.63		$   2,537,462.94		$   1,824,083.30								$   2,440,908.81		3.0288%		$   73,929.24		$   6,160.77		$   78,306.64		1.0063290852				$   2,029,112.44		$   2,160,830.69		$   5,121.41		$   5,453.86		$   61,456.92				0.99428		7.393%		1.0029686154		$   283,949.64		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,537,462.94		1.99%		$   50,495.51		5.050%

		3/31/15		to 		4/30/15		0.662		0.959		2.572		1.0066		1.0096		1.0257		1.0066		1.009590		1.025722		April-15		$   2,602,563.08		$   2,561,797.21		$   1,871,002.37								$   2,455,030.31		3.0295%		$   74,375.66		$   6,197.97		$   78,845.20		1.0068775468				$   2,035,734.42		$   2,170,023.05		$   5,139.42		$   5,478.44		$   61,673.00				1.00425		7.438%		1.0035159852		$   289,089.06		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,561,797.21		1.99%		$   50,979.76		5.098%

		4/30/15		to 		5/31/15		0.988		1.286		0.207		1.0099		1.0129		1.0021		1.0099		1.012861		1.002073		May-15		$   2,628,268.15		$   2,594,744.48		$   1,874,880.96								$   2,477,212.16		3.0518%		$   75,599.94		$   6,299.99		$   80,209.89		1.0173084815				$   2,048,992.68		$   2,186,316.58		$   5,210.96		$   5,560.20		$   62,531.47				1.00751		7.560%		1.0139196645		$   294,300.01		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,594,744.48		2.05%		$   53,192.26		5.319%

		5/31/15		to 		6/30/15		-2.653		-1.936		-2.534		0.9735		0.9806		0.9747		0.9735		0.980642		0.974657		June-15		$   2,558,542.01		$   2,544,515.42		$   1,827,365.85								$   2,409,483.85		3.1595%		$   76,128.30		$   6,344.03		$   80,837.84		1.0078288443				$   1,987,765.51		$   2,123,104.15		$   5,233.67		$   5,590.00		$   62,804.00				0.97109		7.613%		1.0043582415		$   299,533.68		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,544,515.42		2.02%		$   51,399.21		5.140%

		6/30/15		to 		7/31/15		3.018		2.095		0.336		1.0302		1.0210		1.0034		1.0302		1.020954		1.003359		July-15		$   2,635,769.31		$   2,597,833.19		$   1,833,503.97								$   2,480,143.46		3.0146%		$   74,766.62		$   6,230.55		$   79,458.13		0.9829324186				$   2,040,828.66		$   2,181,954.48		$   5,126.92		$   5,481.45		$   61,523.00				1.02772		7.477%		0.9796032279		$   304,660.60		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,597,833.19		2.18%		$   56,632.76		5.663%

		7/31/15		to 		8/31/15		-5.739		-6.034		-6.185		0.9426		0.9397		0.9381		0.9426		0.939662		0.938149		August-15		$   2,484,506.39		$   2,441,085.13		$   1,720,099.92								$   2,335,863.50		3.2550%		$   76,031.96		$   6,336.00		$   80,870.27		1.0177720675				$   1,916,982.77		$   2,051,608.41		$   5,199.79		$   5,564.96		$   62,397.47				0.94026		7.603%		1.0142136985		$   309,860.39		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,441,085.13		2.25%		$   54,924.42		5.492%

		8/31/15		to 		9/30/15		-1.380		-2.474		-2.301		0.9862		0.9753		0.9770		0.9862		0.975261		0.976990		September-15		$   2,450,222.98		$   2,380,695.13		$   1,680,520.42								$   2,301,711.50		3.3391%		$   76,857.14		$   6,404.76		$   81,816.13		1.0116961368				$   1,883,759.65		$   2,018,098.72		$   5,241.77		$   5,615.58		$   62,901.19				0.98367		7.686%		1.0080727671		$   315,102.15		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,380,695.13		2.09%		$   49,756.53		4.976%

		9/30/15		to 		10/31/15		7.830		8.435		7.350		1.0783		1.0844		1.0735		1.0783		1.084352		1.073499		October-15		$   2,642,069.64		$   2,581,511.52		$   1,804,036.99								$   2,479,861.79		3.1106%		$   77,137.92		$   6,428.16		$   82,183.52		1.0044903473				$   2,024,323.47		$   2,170,869.31		$   5,247.34		$   5,627.21		$   62,968.07				1.07570		7.714%		1.0010632876		$   320,349.49		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,581,511.52		2.10%		$   54,211.74		5.421%

		10/31/15		to 		11/30/15		0.558		0.298		0.092		1.0056		1.0030		1.0009		1.0056		1.002975		1.000916		November-15		$   2,656,815.47		$   2,589,191.52		$   1,805,689.49								$   2,491,624.22		3.1392%		$   78,216.90		$   6,518.07		$   83,402.57		1.0148333232				$   2,028,682.23		$   2,177,737.95		$   5,307.02		$   5,696.95		$   63,684.26				1.00316		7.822%		1.0113738144		$   325,656.51		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,589,191.52		2.15%		$   55,667.62		5.567%

		11/30/15		to 		12/31/15		-0.549		-1.586		-1.382		0.9945		0.9841		0.9862		0.9945		0.984138		0.986177		December-15		$   2,642,234.33		$   2,548,121.76		$   1,780,729.44		2.27%		1.37%		-4.50%		$   2,475,884.73		3.1900%		$   78,980.81		$   6,581.73		$   84,287.37		1.0106087699				$   2,010,564.53		$   2,160,479.07		$   5,344.76		$   5,743.28		$   64,137.08				0.99207		7.898%		1.0071104749		$   331,001.27		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,548,121.76		2.28%		$   58,097.18		5.810%

		12/31/15		to 		1/31/16		-2.702		-4.963		-3.610		0.9730		0.9504		0.9639		0.9730		0.950374		0.963898		January-16		$   2,570,853.30		$   2,421,668.67		$   1,716,441.55								$   2,406,990.20		3.3015%		$   79,466.85		$   6,622.24		$   84,876.79		1.006992965				$   1,949,277.80		$   2,096,768.09		$   5,362.95		$   5,768.74		$   64,355.46				0.97051		7.947%		1.0034048447		$   336,364.22		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,421,668.67		2.29%		$   55,456.21		5.546%

		1/31/16		to 		2/29/16		0.017		-0.135		-0.356		1.0002		0.9987		0.9964		1.0002		0.998653		0.996442		February-16		$   2,571,287.95		$   2,418,406.69		$   1,710,334.45								$   2,405,390.98		3.3203%		$   79,866.27		$   6,655.52		$   85,374.55		1.0058645277				$   1,942,624.21		$   2,091,759.63		$   5,375.08		$   5,787.73		$   64,501.01				0.99761		7.987%		1.0022616939		$   341,739.31		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,418,406.69		2.19%		$   52,963.11		5.296%

		2/29/16		to 		3/31/16		6.251		6.784		6.758		1.0625		1.0678		1.0676		1.0625		1.067836		1.067583		March-16		$   2,732,030.53		$   2,582,461.72		$   1,825,923.98								$   2,553,632.81		3.1752%		$   81,082.36		$   6,756.86		$   86,746.80		1.0160733232				$   2,056,975.58		$   2,217,149.69		$   5,442.72		$   5,866.54		$   65,312.62				1.05994		8.108%		1.0125828196		$   347,182.03		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,582,461.72		2.19%		$   56,555.91		5.656%

		3/31/16		to 		4/30/16		1.241		0.388		1.157		1.0124		1.0039		1.0116		1.0124		1.003879		1.011568		April-16		$   2,765,929.57		$   2,592,479.09		$   1,847,046.27								$   2,583,163.86		3.1698%		$   81,881.38		$   6,823.45		$   87,674.71		1.0106966554				$   2,075,324.94		$   2,239,217.37		$   5,481.99		$   5,914.91		$   65,783.85				1.00995		8.188%		1.0072151013		$   352,664.01		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,592,479.09		2.17%		$   56,256.80		5.626%

		4/30/16		to 		5/31/16		1.848		1.795		1.080		1.0185		1.0180		1.0108		1.0185		1.017954		1.010796		May-16		$   2,817,046.04		$   2,639,024.46		$   1,866,986.98								$   2,628,710.26		3.1355%		$   82,424.06		$   6,868.67		$   88,329.39		1.0074671681				$   2,106,439.69		$   2,275,117.81		$   5,504.01		$   5,944.75		$   66,048.10				1.01603		8.242%		1.004016846		$   358,168.02		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,639,024.46		2.18%		$   57,530.73		5.753%

		5/31/16		to 		6/30/16		2.423		0.260		1.216		1.0242		1.0026		1.0122		1.0242		1.002595		1.012160		June-16		$   2,885,297.55		$   2,645,872.73		$   1,889,689.54								$   2,690,155.10		3.0751%		$   82,726.08		$   6,893.84		$   88,726.98		1.0045013014				$   2,150,177.29		$   2,324,735.46		$   5,510.08		$   5,957.41		$   66,121.00				1.02181		8.273%		1.0011037345		$   363,678.10		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,645,872.73		2.10%		$   55,563.33		5.556%

		6/30/16		to 		7/31/16		2.457		3.687		1.599		1.0246		1.0369		1.0160		1.0246		1.036865		1.015987		July-16		$   2,956,185.67		$   2,743,412.83		$   1,919,900.01								$   2,753,951.94		3.0268%		$   83,356.12		$   6,946.34		$   89,477.30		1.0084564426				$   2,195,663.10		$   2,376,341.20		$   5,538.16		$   5,993.89		$   66,457.94				1.02220		8.336%		1.0050958458		$   369,216.27		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,743,412.83		2.13%		$   58,434.69		5.843%

		7/31/16		to 		8/31/16		-0.289		0.141		0.436		0.9971		1.0014		1.0044		0.9971		1.001407		1.004363		August-16		$   2,947,656.24		$   2,747,272.81		$   1,928,276.53								$   2,743,717.68		3.0628%		$   84,033.39		$   7,002.78		$   90,279.53		1.0089657574				$   2,181,970.01		$   2,363,946.62		$   5,569.04		$   6,033.49		$   66,828.43				0.99478		8.403%		1.0055747825		$   374,785.30		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,747,272.81		2.13%		$   58,516.91		5.852%

		8/31/16		to 		9/30/16		-0.680		0.019		-0.606		0.9932		1.0002		0.9939		0.9932		1.000187		0.993937		September-16		$   2,927,619.43		$   2,747,786.55		$   1,916,585.39								$   2,722,796.25		3.1000%		$   84,407.95		$   7,034.00		$   90,757.57		1.0052950827				$   2,159,767.63		$   2,342,308.56		$   5,579.48		$   6,051.05		$   66,953.80				0.99085		8.441%		1.0018761173		$   380,364.78		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,747,786.55		2.17%		$   59,626.97		5.963%

		9/30/16		to 		10/31/16		-2.269		-1.824		-1.562		0.9773		0.9818		0.9844		0.9773		0.981758		0.984380		October-16		$   2,861,202.16		$   2,697,661.43		$   1,886,648.33								$   2,658,808.17		3.1815%		$   84,590.23		$   7,049.19		$   91,029.42		1.0029953307				$   2,103,436.38		$   2,283,590.43		$   5,576.75		$   6,054.39		$   66,921.03				0.97493		8.459%		0.9995104527		$   385,941.54		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,697,661.43		2.12%		$   57,190.42		5.719%

		10/31/16		to 		11/30/16		3.971		3.704		5.394		1.0397		1.0370		1.0539		1.0397		1.037036		1.053940		November-16		$   2,974,832.53		$   2,797,572.02		$   1,988,414.14								$   2,762,096.95		3.0780%		$   85,016.01		$   7,084.67		$   91,563.91		1.0058715958				$   2,179,578.10		$   2,368,704.65		$   5,590.53		$   6,075.63		$   67,086.36				1.03727		8.502%		1.0024705472		$   391,532.07		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,797,572.02		2.09%		$   58,469.26		5.847%

		11/30/16		to 		12/31/16		2.404		1.970		3.021		1.0240		1.0197		1.0302		1.0240		1.019699		1.030212		December-16		$   3,046,344.97		$   2,852,681.39		$   2,048,488.11		15.29%		11.95%		15.04%		$   2,826,138.34		3.0152%		$   85,214.09		$   7,101.17		$   91,853.79		1.0031659305				$   2,224,527.45		$   2,420,055.77		$   5,589.52		$   6,080.82		$   67,074.24				1.02168		8.521%		0.9998193753		$   397,121.59		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,852,681.39		2.05%		$   58,479.97		5.848%

		12/31/16		to 		1/31/17		0.786		1.897		-0.002		1.0079		1.0190		1.0000		1.0079		1.018966		0.999985		January-17		$   3,070,281.78		$   2,906,785.34		$   2,048,457.38								$   2,845,971.24		3.0254%		$   86,100.60		$   7,175.05		$   92,886.78		1.0112459744				$   2,234,553.59		$   2,433,481.95		$   5,633.59		$   6,135.11		$   67,603.07				1.00555		8.610%		1.0078842452		$   402,755.18		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,906,785.34		1.99%		$   57,845.03		5.785%

		1/31/17		to 		2/28/17		3.734		3.971		3.516		1.0373		1.0397		1.0352		1.0373		1.039705		1.035156		February-17		$   3,184,938.77		$   3,022,199.25		$   2,120,472.95								$   2,949,791.34		2.9291%		$   86,402.01		$   7,200.17		$   93,289.68		1.0043376384				$   2,310,440.48		$   2,518,724.62		$   5,639.57		$   6,147.97		$   67,674.85				1.03503		8.640%		1.0010618172		$   408,394.75		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,022,199.25		1.97%		$   59,537.33		5.954%

		2/28/17		to 		3/31/17		-0.535		0.117		-1.646		0.9947		1.0012		0.9835		0.9947		1.001166		0.983544		March-17		$   3,167,905.92		$   3,025,723.14		$   2,085,578.45								$   2,931,571.03		2.9728%		$   87,151.02		$   7,262.58		$   94,176.88		1.0095101442				$   2,290,534.45		$   2,499,615.08		$   5,674.50		$   6,192.47		$   68,094.00				0.99241		8.715%		1.0061935806		$   414,069.25		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,025,723.14		1.96%		$   59,304.17		5.930%

		3/31/17		to 		4/30/17		0.474		1.027		-1.018		1.0047		1.0103		0.9898		1.0047		1.010271		0.989824		April-17		$   3,182,927.36		$   3,056,800.34		$   2,064,355.60								$   2,943,017.27		2.9767%		$   87,604.55		$   7,300.38		$   94,745.94		1.0060423757				$   2,293,808.01		$   2,505,793.14		$   5,689.97		$   6,215.81		$   68,279.59				1.00247		8.760%		1.0027254977		$   419,759.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,056,800.34		1.97%		$   60,218.97		6.022%

		4/30/17		to 		5/31/17		1.011		1.407		-0.522		1.0101		1.0141		0.9948		1.0101		1.014072		0.994777		May-17		$   3,215,091.65		$   3,099,815.63		$   2,053,573.47								$   2,970,279.91		2.9882%		$   88,758.91		$   7,396.58		$   96,074.46		1.0140219358				$   2,309,371.47		$   2,525,424.85		$   5,750.78		$   6,288.80		$   69,009.42				1.00783		8.876%		1.0106887978		$   425,510.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,099,815.63		1.97%		$   61,066.37		6.107%

		5/31/17		to 		6/30/17		0.763		0.624		1.868		1.0076		1.0062		1.0187		1.0076		1.006241		1.018678		June-17		$   3,239,617.96		$   3,119,161.58		$   2,091,930.12								$   2,990,444.56		2.9767%		$   89,017.40		$   7,418.12		$   96,434.61		1.0037487106				$   2,319,303.35		$   2,538,939.26		$   5,753.28		$   6,298.11		$   69,039.35				1.00535		8.902%		1.0004337139		$   431,263.28		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,119,161.58		1.98%		$   61,759.40		6.176%

		6/30/17		to 		7/31/17		0.696		2.056		1.809		1.0070		1.0206		1.0181		1.0070		1.020562		1.018090		July-17		$   3,262,158.49		$   3,183,297.78		$   2,129,773.13								$   3,008,742.02		2.9822%		$   89,725.30		$   7,477.11		$   97,282.57		1.0087931179				$   2,327,745.85		$   2,550,851.35		$   5,784.75		$   6,339.19		$   69,416.95				1.00469		8.973%		1.0054694		$   437,048.02		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,183,297.78		2.00%		$   63,665.96		6.367%

		7/31/17		to 		8/31/17		-0.197		0.306		-0.584		0.9980		1.0031		0.9942		0.9980		1.003061		0.994159		August-17		$   3,255,738.36		$   3,193,041.86		$   2,117,333.13								$   3,000,318.28		3.0134%		$   90,411.67		$   7,534.31		$   98,108.50		1.0084899911				$   2,315,448.81		$   2,540,046.36		$   5,814.48		$   6,378.49		$   69,773.79				0.99576		9.041%		1.0051405066		$   442,862.51		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,193,041.86		1.97%		$   62,902.92		6.290%

		8/31/17		to 		9/30/17		3.092		2.063		3.633		1.0309		1.0206		1.0363		1.0309		1.020628		1.036328		September-17		$   3,356,397.48		$   3,258,907.93		$   2,194,251.61								$   3,090,502.89		2.9112%		$   89,970.33		$   7,497.53		$   97,711.02		0.9959485734				$   2,379,237.74		$   2,612,763.63		$   5,772.01		$   6,338.54		$   69,264.07				1.02863		8.997%		0.9926946483		$   448,634.51		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,258,907.93		1.93%		$   62,896.92		6.290%

		9/30/17		to 		10/31/17		1.312		2.333		1.531		1.0131		1.0233		1.0153		1.0131		1.023334		1.015306		October-17		$   3,400,438.51		$   3,334,951.28		$   2,227,836.82								$   3,128,445.77		2.8866%		$   90,307.00		$   7,525.58		$   98,158.46		1.0045791696				$   2,402,681.04		$   2,641,275.05		$   5,779.73		$   6,353.68		$   69,356.78				1.01091		9.031%		1.0013384906		$   454,414.24		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,334,951.28		1.90%		$   63,364.07		6.336%

		10/31/17		to 		11/30/17		3.541		3.067		3.068		1.0354		1.0307		1.0307		1.0354		1.030671		1.030680		November-17		$   3,520,845.19		$   3,437,237.58		$   2,296,186.85								$   3,236,522.06		2.8213%		$   91,311.24		$   7,609.27		$   99,332.78		1.0119635368				$   2,479,909.92		$   2,729,020.66		$   5,830.43		$   6,416.10		$   69,965.12				1.03322		9.131%		1.0087711293		$   460,244.67		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,437,237.58		1.89%		$   64,963.79		6.496%

		11/30/17		to 		12/31/17		1.187		1.105		1.817		1.0119		1.0110		1.0182		1.0119		1.011047		1.018173		December-17		$   3,562,653.82		$   3,475,208.74		$   2,337,915.46		16.95%		21.82%		14.13%		$   3,272,225.34		2.7790%		$   90,936.43		$   7,578.04		$   99,007.55		0.9967258508				$   2,501,441.16		$   2,755,596.26		$   5,793.00		$   6,381.59		$   69,516.03				1.00974		9.094%		0.9935813097		$   466,037.67		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,475,208.74		1.80%		$   62,553.76		6.255%

		12/31/17		to 		1/31/18		4.085		5.723		4.627		1.0409		1.0572		1.0463		1.0409		1.057232		1.046265		January-18		$   3,708,201.74		$   3,674,101.89		$   2,446,079.12								$   3,403,069.90		2.6868%		$   91,434.57		$   7,619.55		$   99,632.93		1.006316521				$   2,595,676.65		$   2,862,379.81		$   5,811.78		$   6,408.93		$   69,741.32				1.03875		9.143%		1.003240768		$   471,849.45		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,674,101.89		1.88%		$   69,073.12		6.907%

		1/31/18		to 		2/28/18		-4.584		-3.686		-4.987		0.9542		0.9631		0.9501		0.9542		0.963140		0.950134		February-18		$   3,538,200.58		$   3,538,674.49		$   2,324,102.94								$   3,244,351.52		2.8072%		$   91,076.03		$   7,589.67		$   99,325.02		0.9969095297				$   2,468,807.97		$   2,725,343.28		$   5,775.40		$   6,375.53		$   69,304.83				0.95212		9.108%		0.9937413725		$   477,624.85		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,538,674.49		1.95%		$   69,004.15		6.900%

		2/28/18		to 		3/31/18		-2.905		-2.541		-2.541		0.9710		0.9746		0.9746		0.9710		0.974588		0.974589		March-18		$   3,435,430.82		$   3,448,749.69		$   2,265,045.16								$   3,147,491.73		2.9215%		$   91,954.92		$   7,662.91		$   100,367.15		1.0104921111				$   2,389,331.36		$   2,640,408.18		$   5,817.09		$   6,428.36		$   69,805.04				0.96884		9.195%		1.0072174547		$   483,441.94		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,448,749.69		1.96%		$   67,595.49		6.760%

		3/31/18		to 		4/30/18		0.065		0.384		-0.307		1.0007		1.0038		0.9969		1.0007		1.003836		0.996930		April-18		$   3,437,668.03		$   3,461,979.10		$   2,258,091.47								$   3,146,916.81		2.9514%		$   92,878.37		$   7,739.86		$   101,459.63		1.0108848408				$   2,383,082.69		$   2,636,310.57		$   5,861.21		$   6,484.02		$   70,334.51				0.99845		9.288%		1.0075849792		$   489,303.15		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,461,979.10		1.92%		$   66,470.00		6.647%

		4/30/18		to 		5/31/18		1.392		2.408		0.804		1.0139		1.0241		1.0080		1.0139		1.024077		1.008038		May-18		$   3,485,524.03		$   3,545,333.17		$   2,276,242.01								$   3,188,066.31		2.9461%		$   93,922.91		$   7,826.91		$   102,686.25		1.0120897178				$   2,408,387.87		$   2,667,149.62		$   5,912.75		$   6,548.03		$   70,952.98				1.01170		9.392%		1.0087932908		$   495,215.90		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,545,333.17		1.93%		$   68,424.93		6.842%

		5/31/18		to 		6/30/18		-0.078		0.616		-0.011		0.9992		1.0062		0.9999		0.9992		1.006155		0.999888		June-18		$   3,482,809.75		$   3,567,154.69		$   2,275,987.07								$   3,182,929.01		2.9616%		$   94,264.49		$   7,855.37		$   103,145.66		1.0044739056				$   2,398,599.13		$   2,659,159.88		$   5,919.67		$   6,562.73		$   71,036.06				0.99700		9.426%		1.0011709302		$   501,135.57		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,567,154.69		1.84%		$   65,635.65		6.564%

		6/30/18		to 		7/31/18		4.549		3.722		4.622		1.0455		1.0372		1.0462		1.0455		1.037215		1.046223		July-18		$   3,641,227.35		$   3,699,906.36		$   2,381,190.02								$   3,324,933.28		2.8914%		$   96,138.41		$   8,011.53		$   105,283.85		1.0207298955				$   2,499,696.30		$   2,774,193.62		$   6,023.10		$   6,684.51		$   72,277.19				1.04326		9.614%		1.017471763		$   507,158.67		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,699,906.36		1.80%		$   66,598.31		6.660%

		7/31/18		to 		8/31/18		1.606		3.258		1.710		1.0161		1.0326		1.0171		1.0161		1.032583		1.017098		August-18		$   3,699,699.99		$   3,820,460.40		$   2,421,903.60								$   3,375,511.43		2.9454%		$   99,423.16		$   8,285.26		$   108,971.89		1.0350294855				$   2,531,703.06		$   2,812,719.90		$   6,214.12		$   6,903.88		$   74,569.42				1.01389		9.942%		1.0317144854		$   513,372.78		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,820,460.40		1.80%		$   68,768.29		6.877%

		8/31/18		to 		9/30/18		0.734		0.569		0.502		1.0073		1.0057		1.0050		1.0073		1.005692		1.005018		September-18		$   3,726,857.18		$   3,842,206.47		$   2,434,056.72								$   3,397,455.39		2.9289%		$   99,507.43		$   8,292.29		$   109,155.22		1.0016823131				$   2,541,952.54		$   2,827,152.21		$   6,204.23		$   6,900.33		$   74,450.77				1.00513		9.951%		0.9984088775		$   519,577.02		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,842,206.47		1.95%		$   74,923.03		7.492%

		9/30/18		to 		10/31/18		-4.128		-6.835		-3.882		0.9587		0.9316		0.9612		0.9587		0.931648		0.961179		October-18		$   3,573,021.92		$   3,579,583.97		$   2,339,564.20								$   3,254,502.65		3.1038%		$   101,012.06		$   8,417.67		$   110,898.15		1.0159674374				$   2,428,797.23		$   2,704,250.26		$   6,282.01		$   6,994.46		$   75,384.12				0.95653		10.101%		1.0125364837		$   525,859.03		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,579,583.97		1.93%		$   69,085.97		6.909%

		10/31/18		to 		11/30/18		2.706		2.038		3.339		1.0271		1.0204		1.0334		1.0271		1.020375		1.033393		November-18		$   3,669,713.92		$   3,652,517.99		$   2,417,689.27								$   3,339,789.51		3.0653%		$   102,373.60		$   8,531.13		$   112,486.68		1.0143242633				$   2,486,169.03		$   2,771,149.83		$   6,350.65		$   7,078.60		$   76,207.82				1.02474		10.237%		1.0109267291		$   532,209.68		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,652,517.99		2.15%		$   78,529.14		7.853%

		11/30/18		to 		12/31/18		-7.922		-9.035		-8.977		0.9208		0.9097		0.9102		0.9208		0.909654		0.910229		December-18		$   3,379,014.48		$   3,322,527.60		$   2,200,650.88		-5.15%		-4.39%		-5.87%		$   3,072,662.62		3.3664%		$   103,439.22		$   8,619.94		$   113,752.36		1.0112518135				$   2,280,972.04		$   2,545,280.24		$   6,398.96		$   7,140.44		$   76,787.47				0.91849		10.344%		1.0076060781		$   538,608.63		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,322,527.60		2.00%		$   66,450.55		6.645%

		12/31/18		to 		1/31/19		5.481		8.013		6.503		1.0548		1.0801		1.0650		1.0548		1.080134		1.065033		January-19		$   3,564,227.28		$   3,588,775.03		$   2,343,765.81								$   3,238,382.56		3.2396%		$   104,910.63		$   8,742.55		$   115,466.70		1.0150707577				$   2,397,599.59		$   2,678,394.89		$   6,472.72		$   7,230.77		$   77,672.63				1.05230		10.491%		1.0115274487		$   545,081.35		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,588,775.03		1.97%		$   70,698.87		7.070%

		1/31/19		to 		2/28/19		3.515		3.211		2.980		1.0351		1.0321		1.0298		1.0351		1.032108		1.029798		February-19		$   3,689,505.86		$   3,704,003.42		$   2,413,605.35								$   3,349,414.55		3.0976%		$   103,750.43		$   8,645.87		$   114,285.00		0.9897658956				$   2,473,336.96		$   2,766,064.73		$   6,384.44		$   7,140.06		$   76,613.32				1.03273		10.375%		0.9863619341		$   551,465.80		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,704,003.42		1.94%		$   71,857.67		7.186%

		2/28/19		to 		3/31/19		1.596		1.943		0.588		1.0160		1.0194		1.0059		1.0160		1.019432		1.005879		March-19		$   3,748,393.01		$   3,775,979.61		$   2,427,794.93								$   3,400,037.87		3.0777%		$   104,643.01		$   8,720.25		$   115,364.34		1.0094443269				$   2,504,340.05		$   2,803,828.66		$   6,423.01		$   7,191.12		$   77,076.11				1.01365		10.464%		1.0060405094		$   557,888.80		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,775,979.61		1.88%		$   70,988.42		7.099%

		3/31/19		to 		4/30/19		3.556		4.049		2.779		1.0356		1.0405		1.0278		1.0356		1.040489		1.027789		April-19		$   3,881,681.69		$   3,928,865.25		$   2,495,260.93								$   3,518,005.31		3.0017%		$   105,599.63		$   8,799.97		$   116,516.07		1.0099834189				$   2,584,812.77		$   2,897,106.67		$   6,465.67		$   7,246.85		$   77,588.08				1.03327		10.560%		1.0066424418		$   564,354.48		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,928,865.25		2.03%		$   79,755.96		7.976%

		4/30/19		to 		5/31/19		-4.878		-6.355		-6.347		0.9512		0.9365		0.9365		0.9512		0.936451		0.936535		May-19		$   3,692,352.04		$   3,679,189.79		$   2,336,899.19								$   3,343,625.36		3.1796%		$   106,315.03		$   8,859.59		$   117,403.26		1.0076143163				$   2,450,228.88		$   2,749,334.16		$   6,492.36		$   7,284.90		$   77,908.30				0.94899		10.632%		1.0041271512		$   570,846.84		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,679,189.79		1.91%		$   70,272.53		7.027%

		5/31/19		to 		6/30/19		6.004		7.048		7.115		1.0600		1.0705		1.0711		1.0600		1.070477		1.071146		June-19		$   3,914,024.53		$   3,938,488.05		$   2,503,160.22								$   3,541,408.20		3.0131%		$   106,704.66		$   8,892.06		$   117,931.80		1.0045019276				$   2,588,678.40		$   2,907,899.66		$   6,499.86		$   7,301.39		$   77,998.37				1.05767		10.670%		1.001156054		$   577,346.70		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,938,488.05		1.89%		$   74,437.42		7.444%

		6/30/19		to 		7/31/19		0.299		1.437		1.407		1.0030		1.0144		1.0141		1.0030		1.014373		1.014072		July-19		$   3,925,719.72		$   3,995,095.94		$   2,538,384.69								$   3,549,030.02		3.0436%		$   108,017.03		$   9,001.42		$   119,481.82		1.0131433329				$   2,587,755.31		$   2,910,088.67		$   6,563.33		$   7,380.87		$   78,760.01				1.00075		10.802%		1.0097648564		$   583,910.03		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,995,095.94		1.95%		$   77,904.37		7.790%

		7/31/19		to 		8/31/19		-1.774		-1.584		-2.802		0.9823		0.9842		0.9720		0.9823		0.984160		0.971981		August-19		$   3,856,088.26		$   3,931,813.62		$   2,467,261.69								$   3,483,174.93		3.1975%		$   111,374.60		$   9,281.22		$   123,298.52		1.0319437425				$   2,533,179.57		$   2,851,908.38		$   6,749.87		$   7,599.15		$   80,998.48				0.98001		11.137%		1.0284214244		$   590,659.91		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,931,813.62		1.92%		$   75,490.82		7.549%

		8/31/19		to 		9/30/19		3.232		1.871		4.692		1.0323		1.0187		1.0469		1.0323		1.018711		1.046919		September-19		$   3,980,722.08		$   4,005,381.78		$   2,583,023.14								$   3,592,759.24		3.1085%		$   111,682.37		$   9,306.86		$   123,742.35		1.0035996242				$   2,606,131.79		$   2,937,335.92		$   6,751.05		$   7,609.02		$   81,012.65				1.02995		11.168%		1.0001749998		$   597,410.96		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,005,381.78		1.90%		$   76,102.25		7.610%

		9/30/19		to 		10/31/19		2.144		2.166		1.968		1.0214		1.0217		1.0197		1.0214		1.021657		1.019681		October-19		$   4,066,080.24		$   4,092,126.34		$   2,633,859.62								$   3,666,740.19		3.0928%		$   113,403.58		$   9,450.30		$   125,754.22		1.0162585575				$   2,653,051.00		$   2,993,569.81		$   6,837.71		$   7,715.33		$   82,052.58				1.01914		11.340%		1.0128365208		$   604,248.68		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,092,126.34		1.85%		$   75,704.34		7.570%

		10/31/19		to 		11/30/19		2.407		3.630		2.644		1.0241		1.0363		1.0264		1.0241		1.036300		1.026441		November-19		$   4,163,951.90		$   4,240,670.52		$   2,703,501.50								$   3,751,870.46		3.0299%		$   113,678.55		$   9,473.21		$   126,164.28		1.0032608159				$   2,707,814.55		$   3,058,788.14		$   6,837.04		$   7,723.23		$   82,044.53				1.02179		11.368%		0.9999019386		$   611,085.72		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,240,670.52		1.82%		$   77,180.20		7.718%

		11/30/19		to 		12/31/19		2.884		3.012		2.318		1.0288		1.0301		1.0232		1.0288		1.030115		1.023183		December-19		$   4,284,032.47		$   4,368,378.32		$   2,766,176.78		26.78%		31.48%		25.70%		$   3,856,850.66		2.9575%		$   114,068.26		$   9,505.69		$   126,702.37		1.0042650092				$   2,776,749.92		$   3,140,160.81		$   6,843.65		$   7,739.32		$   82,123.75				1.02660		11.407%		1.0009655512		$   617,929.37		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,368,378.32		1.83%		$   79,941.32		7.994%

		12/31/19		to 		1/31/20		-1.519		-0.044		-3.586		0.9848		0.9996		0.9641		0.9848		0.999561		0.964138		January-20		$   4,218,978.42		$   4,366,460.60		$   2,666,976.15								$   3,795,118.22		3.0362%		$   115,227.70		$   9,602.31		$   128,096.98		1.0110069367				$   2,725,467.54		$   3,085,633.08		$   6,895.91		$   7,807.19		$   82,750.87				0.98264		11.523%		1.0076363657		$   624,825.27		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,366,460.60		2.04%		$   89,075.80		8.908%

		1/31/20		to 		2/29/20		-9.107		-8.232		-9.788		0.9089		0.9177		0.9021		0.9089		0.917679		0.902123		February-20		$   3,834,766.97		$   4,007,009.20		$   2,405,940.52								$   3,446,632.04		3.4406%		$   118,583.16		$   9,881.93		$   131,937.14		1.029978587				$   2,468,311.72		$   2,797,736.55		$   7,076.96		$   8,021.46		$   84,923.54				0.90670		11.858%		1.0262555343		$   631,902.23		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,007,009.20		2.34%		$   93,764.02		9.376%

		2/29/20		to 		3/31/20		-12.941		-12.351		-13.883		0.8706		0.8765		0.8612		0.8706		0.876488		0.861175		March-20		$   3,338,496.46		$   3,512,095.48		$   2,071,935.83								$   2,998,090.92		3.8496%		$   115,414.96		$   9,617.91		$   128,519.26		0.9740946478				$   2,140,017.13		$   2,428,594.78		$   6,865.20		$   7,790.96		$   82,382.42				0.86806		11.541%		0.970077563		$   638,767.44		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,512,095.48		2.08%		$   73,051.59		7.305%

		3/31/20		to 		4/30/20		10.632		12.819		10.803		1.1063		1.1282		1.1080		1.1063		1.128194		1.108029		April-20		$   3,693,455.77		$   3,962,325.04		$   2,295,764.99								$   3,314,093.21		3.4123%		$   113,088.13		$   9,424.01		$   126,033.26		0.9806565994				$   2,358,717.95		$   2,679,945.32		$   6,707.29		$   7,620.74		$   80,487.47				1.10350		11.309%		0.9769981387		$   645,474.73		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,962,325.04		1.99%		$   78,850.27		7.885%

		4/30/20		to 		5/31/20		2.682		4.763		2.502		1.0268		1.0476		1.0250		1.0268		1.047630		1.025024		May-20		$   3,792,521.74		$   4,151,050.59		$   2,353,214.21								$   3,400,148.09		3.3617%		$   114,302.15		$   9,525.18		$   127,492.50		1.0115781645				$   2,413,263.53		$   2,745,119.60		$   6,760.52		$   7,690.18		$   81,126.23				1.02432		11.430%		1.007936116		$   652,235.24		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,151,050.59		1.95%		$   80,945.49		8.095%

		5/31/20		to 		6/30/20		-0.053		1.989		-0.978		0.9995		1.0199		0.9902		0.9995		1.019887		0.990221		June-20		$   3,790,521.56		$   4,233,602.53		$   2,330,202.13								$   3,395,522.89		3.3919%		$   115,174.29		$   9,597.86		$   128,572.43		1.0084705567				$   2,403,225.90		$   2,736,911.30		$   6,793.01		$   7,736.21		$   81,516.12				0.99701		11.517%		1.0048058987		$   659,028.25		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,233,602.53		1.85%		$   78,321.65		7.832%

		6/30/20		to 		7/31/20		3.302		5.638		1.968		1.0330		1.0564		1.0197		1.0330		1.056382		1.019678		July-20		$   3,915,665.85		$   4,472,301.51		$   2,376,055.84								$   3,504,703.25		3.2483%		$   113,844.10		$   9,487.01		$   127,193.49		0.9892749988				$   2,473,712.38		$   2,820,477.57		$   6,696.18		$   7,634.85		$   80,354.18				1.03053		11.384%		0.9857459225		$   665,724.44		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,472,301.51		1.72%		$   76,923.59		7.692%

		7/31/20		to 		8/31/20		4.835		7.188		3.508		1.0483		1.0719		1.0351		1.0483		1.071883		1.035079		August-20		$   4,104,974.73		$   4,793,783.96		$   2,459,405.51								$   3,671,081.73		3.1257%		$   114,746.87		$   9,562.24		$   128,309.05		1.0087705668				$   2,584,456.12		$   2,950,141.72		$   6,731.85		$   7,684.37		$   80,782.25				1.04597		11.475%		1.0053273482		$   672,456.29		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,793,783.96		1.79%		$   85,808.73		8.581%

		8/31/20		to 		9/30/20		-3.084		-3.800		-2.460		0.9692		0.9620		0.9754		0.9692		0.962003		0.975403		September-20		$   3,978,362.36		$   4,611,634.55		$   2,398,911.51								$   3,554,887.32		3.2075%		$   114,023.24		$   9,501.94		$   127,606.22		0.9945223941				$   2,495,928.55		$   2,852,416.75		$   6,671.42		$   7,624.29		$   80,057.07				0.96687		11.402%		0.9910229309		$   679,127.71		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,611,634.55		1.83%		$   84,392.91		8.439%

		9/30/20		to 		10/31/20		-2.810		-2.659		-2.745		0.9719		0.9734		0.9726		0.9719		0.973406		0.972553		October-20		$   3,866,567.45		$   4,488,992.74		$   2,333,068.59								$   3,452,113.21		3.3276%		$   114,872.96		$   9,572.75		$   128,664.39		1.0082924519				$   2,417,103.77		$   2,765,590.31		$   6,702.65		$   7,669.01		$   80,431.85				0.96956		11.487%		1.0046815084		$   685,830.37		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,488,992.74		1.66%		$   74,517.28		7.452%

		10/31/20		to 		11/30/20		11.978		10.946		13.844		1.1198		1.1095		1.1384		1.1198		1.109462		1.138435		November-20		$   4,329,693.46		$   4,980,366.86		$   2,656,046.94								$   3,862,375.78		2.9935%		$   115,620.67		$   9,635.06		$   129,609.88		1.0073484995				$   2,697,664.72		$   3,090,141.88		$   6,729.58		$   7,708.65		$   80,754.91				1.11735		11.562%		1.0040165281		$   692,559.94		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,980,366.86		1.57%		$   78,191.76		7.819%

		11/30/20		to 		12/31/20		2.915		3.841		3.517		1.0292		1.0384		1.0352		1.0292		1.038411		1.035165		December-20		$   4,455,910.32		$   5,171,667.73		$   2,749,446.83		4.01%		18.39%		-0.60%		$   3,971,657.18		2.9333%		$   116,499.11		$   9,708.26		$   130,703.52		1.0084379179				$   2,767,268.02		$   3,173,494.44		$   6,764.27		$   7,757.24		$   81,171.22				1.02697		11.650%		1.0051552051		$   699,324.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,171,667.73		1.58%		$   81,712.35		8.171%

		12/31/20		to 		1/31/21		-1.076		-1.018		-1.551		0.9892		0.9898		0.9845		0.9892		0.989823		0.984492		January-21		$   4,407,964.67		$   5,119,035.67		$   2,706,808.40								$   3,925,648.00		2.9811%		$   117,029.11		$   9,752.43		$   131,407.65		1.0053872088				$   2,728,452.30		$   3,132,583.34		$   6,778.25		$   7,782.23		$   81,339.01				0.98711		11.703%		1.0020671721		$   706,102.46		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,119,035.67		1.52%		$   77,809.34		7.781%

		1/31/21		to 		2/28/21		3.433		2.758		4.831		1.0343		1.0276		1.0483		1.0343		1.027576		1.048305		February-21		$   4,559,268.25		$   5,260,198.20		$   2,837,560.78								$   4,057,012.37		2.8590%		$   115,990.77		$   9,665.90		$   130,350.36		0.9919541609				$   2,812,982.19		$   3,233,331.14		$   6,701.98		$   7,703.46		$   80,423.71				1.03216		11.599%		0.9887470018		$   712,804.44		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,260,198.20		1.46%		$   76,798.89		7.680%

		2/28/21		to 		3/31/21		6.218		4.379		6.706		1.0622		1.0438		1.0671		1.0622		1.043791		1.067059		March-21		$   4,842,784.12		$   5,490,547.54		$   3,027,844.77		8.68%		6.17%		10.13%		$   4,305,704.63		2.6893%		$   115,794.70		$   9,649.56		$   130,238.55		0.9991422378				$   2,978,719.80		$   3,427,692.28		$   6,675.64		$   7,681.84		$   80,107.67				1.06011		11.579%		0.9960703767		$   719,480.08		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,490,547.54		1.38%		$   75,769.56		7.577%

		3/31/21		to 		4/30/21		2.447		5.337		2.126		1.0245		1.0534		1.0213		1.0245		1.053368		1.021261		April-21		$   4,961,295.97		$   5,783,567.08		$   3,092,219.78								$   4,407,397.26		2.6434%		$   116,507.14		$   9,708.93		$   131,149.15		1.0069917515				$   3,042,401.47		$   3,504,898.59		$   6,702.02		$   7,720.84		$   80,424.22				1.02252		11.651%		1.0039515563		$   726,182.10		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,783,567.08		1.37%		$   79,234.87		7.923%

		4/30/21		to 		5/31/21		2.576		0.699		2.858		1.0258		1.0070		1.0286		1.0258		1.006985		1.028582		May-21		$   5,089,123.34		$   5,823,965.29		$   3,180,601.61								$   4,517,186.02		2.5972%		$   117,321.02		$   9,776.75		$   132,175.46		1.0078254898				$   3,111,491.60		$   3,588,499.99		$   6,734.34		$   7,766.75		$   80,812.11				1.02385		11.732%		1.0048230933		$   732,916.44		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,823,965.29		1.35%		$   78,623.53		7.862%

		5/31/21		to 		6/30/21		-0.832		2.334		-1.162		0.9917		1.0233		0.9884		0.9917		1.023342		0.988380		June-21		$   5,046,773.96		$   5,959,908.29		$   3,143,643.02								$   4,475,863.04		2.6307%		$   117,747.19		$   9,812.27		$   132,766.22		1.0044695778				$   3,076,299.11		$   3,551,903.77		$   6,744.05		$   7,786.70		$   80,928.65				0.98980		11.775%		1.0014420844		$   739,660.49		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,959,908.29		1.33%		$   79,266.78		7.927%

		6/30/21		to 		7/31/21		1.211		2.375		0.474		1.0121		1.0238		1.0047		1.0121		1.023753		1.004736		July-21		$   5,107,896.26		$   6,101,473.99		$   3,158,531.31								$   4,526,295.89		2.6185%		$   118,519.45		$   9,876.62		$   133,748.45		1.007398177				$   3,104,223.60		$   3,588,177.40		$   6,773.58		$   7,829.60		$   81,282.99				1.01021		11.852%		1.0043784432		$   746,434.08		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,101,473.99		1.30%		$   79,319.16		7.932%

		7/31/21		to 		8/31/21		2.044		3.041		1.681		1.0204		1.0304		1.0168		1.0204		1.030407		1.016814		August-21		$   5,212,297.38		$   6,287,001.51		$   3,211,638.86								$   4,614,960.57		2.5789%		$   119,017.21		$   9,918.10		$   134,422.18		1.0050372879				$   3,158,263.67		$   3,654,743.15		$   6,787.49		$   7,854.48		$   81,449.82				1.01855		11.902%		1.0020524285		$   753,221.56		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,287,001.51		1.38%		$   86,760.62		8.676%

		8/31/21		to 		9/30/21		-3.934		-4.652		-3.347		0.9607		0.9535		0.9665		0.9607		0.953476		0.966533		September-21		$   5,007,261.11		$   5,994,505.05		$   3,104,154.94								$   4,429,727.24		2.7008%		$   119,637.38		$   9,969.78		$   135,235.33		1.006049186				$   3,024,716.79		$   3,504,188.95		$   6,807.59		$   7,886.72		$   81,691.08				0.95881		11.964%		1.0029620336		$   760,029.15		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,994,505.05		1.30%		$   77,928.57		7.793%

		9/30/21		to 		10/31/21		5.258		7.006		4.246		1.0526		1.0701		1.0425		1.0526		1.070062		1.042460		October-21		$   5,270,523.38		$   6,414,492.07		$   3,235,957.36								$   4,658,739.51		2.5637%		$   119,437.78		$   9,953.15		$   135,122.31		0.9991642866				$   3,174,289.57		$   3,681,617.96		$   6,781.70		$   7,865.58		$   81,380.41				1.05063		11.944%		0.9961969834		$   766,810.85		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,414,492.07		1.32%		$   84,671.30		8.467%

		10/31/21		to 		11/30/21		-1.872		-0.695		-3.472		0.9813		0.9931		0.9653		0.9813		0.993050		0.965280		November-21		$   5,171,837.88		$   6,369,911.35		$   3,123,604.92								$   4,567,699.49		2.6412%		$   120,644.05		$   10,053.67		$   136,600.81		1.0109419556				$   3,105,482.28		$   3,605,901.49		$   6,835.28		$   7,936.72		$   82,023.34				0.97943		12.064%		1.0079003023		$   773,646.13		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,369,911.35		1.27%		$   80,897.87		8.090%

		11/30/21		to 		12/31/21		6.417		4.475		6.955		1.0642		1.0447		1.0695		1.0642		1.044749		1.069545		December-21		$   5,503,723.64		$   6,654,958.51		$   3,340,836.02		23.52%		28.68%		21.51%		$   4,856,765.96		2.5110%		$   121,952.34		$   10,162.70		$   138,197.31		1.0116873497				$   3,295,182.88		$   3,830,463.13		$   6,895.11		$   8,015.18		$   82,741.33				1.06228		12.195%		1.0087535387		$   780,541.24		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,654,958.51		1.34%		$   89,176.44		8.918%

		12/31/21		to 		1/31/22		-1.181		-5.175		0.460		0.9882		0.9483		1.0046		0.9882		0.948251		1.004596		January-22		$   5,438,726.25		$   6,310,571.06		$   3,356,190.50								$   4,795,409.45		2.5680%		$   123,148.09		$   10,262.34		$   139,668.73		1.0106472235				$   3,246,664.80		$   3,778,331.36		$   6,947.97		$   8,085.76		$   83,375.69				0.98639		12.315%		1.0076667665		$   787,489.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,310,571.06		1.40%		$   88,347.99		8.835%

		1/31/22		to 		2/28/22		-0.635		-2.994		-1.157		0.9936		0.9701		0.9884		0.9936		0.970058		0.988434		February-22		$   5,404,173.88		$   6,121,619.94		$   3,317,372.80								$   4,760,973.30		2.6259%		$   125,018.31		$   10,418.19		$   141,908.10		1.0160334681				$   3,216,408.10		$   3,747,379.54		$   7,038.30		$   8,200.20		$   84,459.60				0.99181		12.502%		1.0130003486		$   794,527.51		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,121,619.94		1.37%		$   83,866.19		8.387%

		2/28/22		to 		3/31/22		2.628		3.713		2.359		1.0263		1.0371		1.0236		1.0263		1.037129		1.023593		March-22		$   5,546,201.45		$   6,348,909.57		$   3,395,639.58								$   4,882,025.12		2.5454%		$   124,266.95		$   10,355.58		$   141,172.88		0.994818987				$   3,291,155.59		$   3,838,826.46		$   6,981.08		$   8,142.78		$   83,772.99				1.02440		12.427%		0.9918705742		$   801,508.60		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,348,909.57		1.51%		$   95,868.53		9.587%

		3/31/22		to 		4/30/22		-3.625		-8.720		-4.284		0.9637		0.9128		0.9572		0.9637		0.912800		0.957160		April-22		$   5,345,131.02		$   5,795,284.66		$   3,250,170.38								$   4,701,112.68		2.6658%		$   125,320.01		$   10,443.33		$   142,487.94		1.0093152821				$   3,162,220.50		$   3,692,673.63		$   7,024.75		$   8,203.13		$   84,296.96				0.96193		12.532%		1.0062545772		$   808,533.34		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,795,284.66		1.53%		$   88,667.86		8.867%

		4/30/22		to 		5/31/22		1.385		0.185		2.981		1.0139		1.0018		1.0298		1.0139		1.001846		1.029808		May-22		$   5,419,163.29		$   5,805,982.75		$   3,347,051.46								$   4,762,253.18		2.6305%		$   125,269.53		$   10,439.13		$   142,549.34		1.0004308989				$   3,196,327.98		$   3,736,793.94		$   7,006.53		$   8,191.26		$   84,078.37				1.01195		12.527%		0.9974069768		$   815,539.88		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,805,982.75		1.70%		$   98,701.71		9.870%

		5/31/22		to 		6/30/22		-7.246		-8.258		-6.823		0.9275		0.9174		0.9318		0.9275		0.917424		0.931767		June-22		$   5,026,484.51		$   5,326,547.92		$   3,118,672.10								$   4,413,493.87		2.8571%		$   126,099.18		$   10,508.27		$   143,613.11		1.007462495				$   2,955,247.10		$   3,459,015.04		$   7,036.27		$   8,235.71		$   84,435.20				0.92566		12.610%		1.0042439868		$   822,576.14		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,326,547.92		1.56%		$   83,094.15		8.309%

		6/30/22		to 		7/31/22		5.568		9.221		3.824		1.0557		1.0922		1.0382		1.0557		1.092207		1.038242		July-22		$   5,306,350.61		$   5,817,692.92		$   3,237,936.36								$   4,655,347.02		2.7000%		$   125,694.37		$   10,474.53		$   143,271.47		0.9976210661				$   3,110,160.00		$   3,644,570.84		$   6,997.86		$   8,200.28		$   83,974.32				1.05364		12.569%		0.9945415902		$   829,574.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,817,692.92		1.65%		$   95,991.93		9.599%

		7/31/22		to 		8/31/22		-3.020		-4.078		-2.630		0.9698		0.9592		0.9737		0.9698		0.959217		0.973701		August-22		$   5,146,123.18		$   5,580,429.95		$   3,152,781.87								$   4,511,014.59		2.7900%		$   125,857.31		$   10,488.11		$   143,576.84		1.0021314102				$   3,006,741.88		$   3,527,523.68		$   6,990.67		$   8,201.49		$   83,888.10				0.96788		12.586%		0.9989732382		$   836,564.68		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,580,429.95		1.85%		$   103,237.95		10.324%

		8/31/22		to 		9/30/22		-7.949		-9.212		-8.095		0.9205		0.9079		0.9190		0.9205		0.907876		0.919047		September-22		$   4,737,047.47		$   5,066,338.42		$   2,897,554.72								$   4,148,964.59		3.0450%		$   126,335.97		$   10,528.00		$   144,243.10		1.0046404323				$   2,758,438.61		$   3,240,123.03		$   6,999.54		$   8,221.81		$   83,994.46				0.91853		12.634%		1.0012678465		$   843,564.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,066,338.42		1.71%		$   86,634.39		8.663%

		9/30/22		to 		10/31/22		11.507		8.096		13.036		1.1151		1.0810		1.1304		1.1151		1.080963		1.130356		October-22		$   5,282,120.29		$   5,476,524.38		$   3,275,268.36								$   4,622,513.79		2.7121%		$   125,368.83		$   10,447.40		$   143,258.25		0.993172305				$   3,066,284.03		$   3,605,951.29		$   6,930.15		$   8,149.86		$   83,161.77				1.11291		12.537%		0.9900864321		$   850,494.36		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,476,524.38		1.64%		$   89,815.00		8.981%

		10/31/22		to 		11/30/22		6.130		5.588		5.962		1.0613		1.0559		1.0596		1.0613		1.055884		1.059620		November-22		$   5,605,905.90		$   5,782,574.47		$   3,470,539.86								$   4,901,778.34		2.5721%		$   126,078.82		$   10,506.57		$   144,189.71		1.0065020018				$   3,244,606.15		$   3,820,060.25		$   6,954.55		$   8,187.99		$   83,454.63				1.05938		12.608%		1.0035216166		$   857,448.92		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,782,574.47		1.76%		$   101,773.31		10.177%

		11/30/22		to 		12/31/22		-4.258		-5.772		-3.484		0.9574		0.9423		0.9652		0.9574		0.942285		0.965162		December-22		$   5,367,233.10		$   5,448,833.19		$   3,349,633.19		-2.48%		-18.12%		0.26%		$   4,689,173.04		2.6977%		$   126,498.56		$   10,541.55		$   144,790.40		1.0041659488				$   3,096,928.78		$   3,650,465.70		$   6,962.08		$   8,206.47		$   83,545.01				0.95560		12.650%		1.0010829564		$   864,411.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,448,833.19		1.66%		$   90,450.63		9.045%

		12/31/22		to 		1/31/23		2.592		6.2829		2.905		1.0259		1.0628		1.0290		1.0259		1.062829		1.029049		January-23		$   5,506,368.37		$   5,791,177.93		$   3,446,936.69								$   4,806,721.96		2.6421%		$   127,000.15		$   10,583.35		$   145,485.76		1.0048025276				$   3,167,606.79		$   3,738,134.98		$   6,974.37		$   8,230.55		$   83,692.49				1.02402		12.700%		1.0017652467		$   871,385.37		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,791,177.93		1.72%		$   99,608.26		9.961%

		1/31/23		to 		2/28/23		-2.899		-2.447		-2.642		0.9710		0.9755		0.9736		0.9710		0.975528		0.973580		February-23		$   5,346,724.77		$   5,649,456.22		$   3,355,868.62								$   4,663,473.42		2.6942%		$   125,641.93		$   10,470.16		$   144,049.89		0.9901305245				$   3,066,238.12		$   3,622,782.58		$   6,884.14		$   8,133.66		$   82,609.69				0.96914		12.564%		0.9870621444		$   878,269.51		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,649,456.22		1.68%		$   94,910.86		9.491%

		2/28/23		to 		3/31/23		-0.160		3.670		0.533		0.9984		1.0367		1.0053		0.9984		1.036696		1.005325		March-23		$   5,338,160.28		$   5,856,768.66		$   3,373,738.62								$   4,652,123.37		2.7396%		$   127,448.23		$   10,620.69		$   146,242.70		1.0152225886				$   3,051,897.05		$   3,610,095.39		$   6,967.41		$   8,241.76		$   83,608.89				0.99650		12.745%		1.0120954962		$   885,236.92		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,856,768.66		1.66%		$   97,222.36		9.722%

		3/31/23		to 		4/30/23		1.030		1.561		1.957		1.0103		1.0156		1.0196		1.0103		1.015609		1.019572		April-23		$   5,393,140.15		$   5,948,186.97		$   3,439,769.43								$   4,696,120.76		2.7296%		$   128,183.18		$   10,681.93		$   147,208.70		1.0066054287				$   3,073,798.73		$   3,640,309.81		$   6,991.75		$   8,280.35		$   83,901.01				1.00837		12.818%		1.0034938576		$   892,228.67		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,948,186.97		1.66%		$   98,739.90		9.874%

		4/30/23		to 		5/31/23		-3.999		0.435		-3.394		0.9600		1.0043		0.9661		0.9600		1.004349		0.966063		May-23		$   5,177,447.94		$   5,974,055.63		$   3,323,033.98								$   4,504,548.09		2.8501%		$   128,382.49		$   10,698.54		$   147,560.56		1.0023902053				$   2,941,420.83		$   3,487,728.21		$   6,986.03		$   8,283.54		$   83,832.36				0.95809		12.838%		0.9991818063		$   899,214.70		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,974,055.63		1.55%		$   92,597.86		9.260%

		5/31/23		to 		6/30/23		5.460		6.607		5.644		1.0546		1.0661		1.0564		1.0546		1.066074		1.056444		June-23		$   5,460,122.21		$   6,368,785.38		$   3,510,599.31								$   4,746,525.17		2.6668%		$   126,581.83		$   10,548.49		$   145,612.27		0.9867966514				$   3,092,449.02		$   3,671,162.45		$   6,872.53		$   8,158.64		$   82,470.41				1.05259		12.658%		0.9837538131		$   906,087.24		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,368,785.38		1.51%		$   96,168.66		9.617%

		6/30/23		to 		7/31/23		2.837		3.213		3.989		1.0284		1.0321		1.0399		1.0284		1.032125		1.039885		July-23		$   5,615,007.39		$   6,573,382.61		$   3,650,619.56								$   4,877,100.37		2.6185%		$   127,705.19		$   10,642.10		$   147,027.03		1.0097159462				$   3,170,654.37		$   3,768,428.36		$   6,918.54		$   8,222.92		$   83,022.49				1.02649		12.771%		1.0066942801		$   913,005.78		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,573,382.61		1.54%		$   101,230.09		10.123%

		7/31/23		to 		8/31/23		-3.069		-1.592		-2.199		0.9693		0.9841		0.9780		0.9693		0.984078		0.978010		August-23		$   5,442,655.87		$   6,468,721.22		$   3,570,342.44								$   4,723,459.27		2.7186%		$   128,411.41		$   10,700.95		$   147,963.40		1.0063687244				$   3,063,857.89		$   3,645,838.68		$   6,941.14		$   8,259.61		$   83,293.68				0.96747		12.841%		1.0032664815		$   919,946.92		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,468,721.22		1.61%		$   104,146.41		10.415%

		8/31/23		to 		9/30/23		-3.796		-4.768		-2.875		0.9620		0.9523		0.9713		0.9620		0.952322		0.971255		September-23		$   5,236,077.19		$   6,160,305.53		$   3,467,712.94								$   4,540,391.23		2.8520%		$   129,489.94		$   10,790.83		$   149,330.59		1.0092400803				$   2,938,176.00		$   3,500,517.94		$   6,982.96		$   8,319.43		$   83,795.47				0.96014		12.949%		1.0060243978		$   926,929.87		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,160,305.53				$   - 0		0.000%

		9/30/23		to 		10/31/23		-2.495		-2.103		-2.858		0.9750		0.9790		0.9714		0.9750		0.978974		0.971421		October-23		$   5,105,410.92		$   6,030,778.94		$   3,368,609.17								$   4,423,396.56		2.9614%		$   130,995.93		$   10,916.33		$   151,193.33		1.0124738977				$   2,855,489.32		$   3,406,179.58		$   7,046.95		$   8,405.98		$   84,563.41				0.97305		13.100%		1.0091643651		$   933,976.82		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,030,778.94				$   - 0		0.000%

		10/31/23		to 		11/30/23		6.109		9.133		6.282		1.0611		1.0913		1.0628		1.0611		1.091326		1.062817		November-23		$   5,417,309.00		$   6,581,545.86		$   3,580,215.10								$   4,689,717.88		2.8041%		$   131,505.53		$   10,958.79		$   151,908.09		1.0047274326				$   3,020,369.91		$   3,607,221.82		$   7,057.91		$   8,429.25		$   84,694.93				1.05902		13.151%		1.0015553367		$   941,034.74		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,581,545.86				$   - 0		0.000%

		11/30/23		to 		12/31/23		5.124		4.531		4.623		1.0512		1.0453		1.0462		1.0512		1.045311		1.046226		December-23		$   5,694,890.89		$   6,879,762.28		$   3,745,714.12		6.10%		26.26%		11.82%		$   4,925,909.80		2.6703%		$   131,538.85		$   10,961.57		$   152,073.31		1.0010876392				$   3,165,435.12		$   3,784,997.28		$   7,044.01		$   8,422.71		$   84,528.08				1.04928		13.154%		0.9980299653		$   948,078.74		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,879,762.28				$   - 0		0.000%

		12/31/23		to 		1/31/24		0.890		1.679		1.037		1.0089		1.0168		1.0104		1.0089		1.016794		1.010369		January-24		$   5,745,571.75		$   6,995,301.01		$   3,784,553.43								$   4,965,605.76		2.5557%		$   126,907.44		$   10,575.62		$   146,841.26		0.9655952268				$   3,183,905.97		$   3,811,637.31		$   6,781.00		$   8,117.93		$   81,372.02				1.00704		12.691%		0.9626625645		$   954,859.74		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,995,301.01				$   - 0		0.000%

		1/31/24		to 		2/29/24		3.216		5.340		2.516		1.0322		1.0534		1.0252		1.0322		1.053395		1.025158		February-24		$   5,930,375.45		$   7,368,815.11		$   3,879,765.22								$   5,121,051.11		2.5139%		$   128,738.20		$   10,728.18		$   149,083.82		1.0152720363				$   3,276,800.92		$   3,927,455.89		$   6,864.63		$   8,227.70		$   82,375.56				1.03039		12.874%		1.0123328038		$   961,724.37		$   1,000,000.00		$   7,368,815.11				$   - 0		0.000%

		2/29/24		to 		3/31/24		4.002		3.217		5.129		1.0400		1.0322		1.0513		1.0400		1.032174		1.051285		March-24		$   6,167,699.87		$   7,605,899.37		$   4,078,738.98								$   5,321,549.30		2.4402%		$   129,857.36		$   10,821.45		$   150,505.27		1.0095345626				$   3,398,234.55		$   4,077,761.94		$   6,910.36		$   8,292.19		$   82,924.30				1.03827		12.986%		1.0066614641		$   968,634.73		$   1,000,000.00		$   7,605,899.37				$   - 0		0.000%

		3/31/24		to 		4/30/24		-4.073		-4.084		-4.100		0.9593		0.9592		0.9590		0.9593		0.959156		0.959003		April-24		$   5,916,471.38		$   7,295,244.01		$   3,911,522.92								$   5,100,533.01		2.5671%		$   130,938.14		$   10,911.51		$   151,884.47		1.0091637929				$   3,250,193.38		$   3,904,752.39		$   6,953.10		$   8,353.39		$   83,437.22				0.95757		13.094%		1.0061853173		$   975,587.83		$   1,000,000.00		$   7,295,244.01				$   - 0		0.000%

		4/30/24		to 		5/31/24		2.766		4.959		3.7897		1.0277		1.0496		1.0379		1.0277		1.049586		1.037897		May-24		$   6,080,114.78		$   7,656,985.98		$   4,059,757.91								$   5,237,240.41		2.5018%		$   131,026.44		$   10,918.87		$   152,113.66		1.0015089752				$   3,330,359.62		$   4,005,800.66		$   6,943.31		$   8,351.50		$   83,319.68				1.02588		13.103%		0.9985912699		$   982,531.14		$   1,000,000.00		$   7,656,985.98				$   - 0		0.000%

		5/31/24		to 		6/30/24		-0.246		3.588		-0.1199		0.9975		1.0359		0.9988		0.9975		1.035879		0.998801		June-24		$   6,065,159.05		$   7,931,710.98		$   4,054,890.26								$   5,220,004.34		2.5504%		$   133,130.67		$   11,094.22		$   154,685.44		1.0169069581				$   3,312,461.68		$   3,989,003.97		$   7,040.07		$   8,477.94		$   84,480.82				0.99581		13.313%		1.0139359786		$   989,571.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   7,931,710.98				$   - 0		0.000%

		6/30/24		to 		7/31/24		3.581		1.217		5.2523		1.0358		1.0122		1.0525		1.0358		1.012173		1.052523		July-24		$   6,282,337.46		$   8,028,263.70		$   4,267,865.26								$   5,402,414.06		2.4898%		$   134,509.46		$   11,209.12		$   156,417.82		1.0111993708				$   3,421,179.34		$   4,124,800.31		$   7,098.39		$   8,558.28		$   85,180.62				1.03404		13.451%		1.0082835979		$   996,669.59		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,028,263.70				$   - 0		0.000%

		7/31/24		to 		8/31/24		2.216		2.426		2.8893		1.0222		1.0243		1.0289		1.0222		1.024258		1.028893		August-24		$   6,421,578.41		$   8,223,013.32		$   4,391,176.69								$   5,517,550.71		2.4380%		$   134,520.60		$   11,210.05		$   156,561.24		1.0009169062				$   3,486,999.30		$   4,209,123.49		$   7,084.56		$   8,551.71		$   85,014.76				1.02044		13.452%		0.9980527942		$   1,003,754.16		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,223,013.32				$   - 0		0.000%

		8/31/24		to 		9/30/24		0.742		2.135		0.3512		1.0074		1.0214		1.0035		1.0074		1.021354		1.003512		September-24		$   6,469,222.48		$   8,398,607.55		$   4,406,598.50								$   5,553,855.39		2.4424%		$   135,647.24		$   11,303.94		$   158,004.15		1.0092162529				$   3,502,864.58		$   4,233,267.97		$   7,129.49		$   8,616.10		$   85,553.89				1.00574		13.565%		1.006341604		$   1,010,883.65		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,398,607.55				$   - 0		0.000%

		9/30/24		to 		10/31/24		-0.457		-0.915		-0.6744		0.9954		0.9908		0.9933		0.9954		0.990847		0.993256		October-24		$   6,439,663.61		$   8,321,735.09		$   4,376,880.40								$   5,523,871.90		2.4800%		$   136,992.02		$   11,416.00		$   159,703.66		1.0107560982				$   3,476,830.19		$   4,206,796.03		$   7,185.45		$   8,694.05		$   86,225.39				0.99375		13.699%		1.007848857		$   1,018,069.10		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,321,735.09

		10/31/24		to 		11/30/24		5.565		5.870		4.5669		1.0556		1.0587		1.0457		1.0556		1.058700		1.045669		November-24		$   6,798,021.87		$   8,810,220.94		$   4,576,768.15								$   5,826,408.25		2.3500%		$   136,920.59		$   11,410.05		$   159,753.51		1.0003121811				$   3,660,072.87		$   4,433,712.89		$   7,167.64		$   8,682.69		$   86,011.71				1.05394		13.692%		0.9975218863		$   1,025,236.74		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,810,220.94

		11/30/24		to 		12/31/24		-5.907		-2.391		-6.1326		0.9409		0.9761		0.9387		0.9409		0.976088		0.938674		December-24		$   6,396,481.63		$   8,599,550.94		$   4,296,093.27		12.32%		25.00%		14.69%		$   5,477,689.98		2.5100%		$   137,490.02		$   11,457.50		$   160,551.69		1.0049962913				$   3,433,850.98		$   4,164,658.16		$   7,182.47		$   8,711.08		$   86,189.66				0.93932		13.749%		1.0020688707		$   1,032,419.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,599,550.94

		12/31/24		to 		1/31/25		3.854		2.779		5.0252		1.0385		1.0278		1.0503		1.0385		1.027793		1.050252		January-25		$   6,642,987.79		$   8,838,558.26		$   4,511,980.55								$   5,684,047.29		2.4300%		$   138,122.35		$   11,510.20		$   161,424.60		1.0054369665				$   3,556,035.64		$   4,317,972.34		$   7,200.97		$   8,743.89		$   86,411.67				1.03681		13.812%		1.0025757898		$   1,039,620.18		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,838,558.26

		1/31/25		to 		2/28/25		1.592		-1.305		2.5122		1.0159		0.9870		1.0251		1.0159		0.986950		1.025122		February-25		$   6,748,736.43		$   8,723,215.07		$   4,625,330.52								$   5,769,718.61		2.4100%		$   139,050.22		$   11,587.52		$   162,644.55		1.0075573658				$   3,602,438.09		$   4,379,508.47		$   7,234.90		$   8,795.51		$   86,818.76				1.01425		13.905%		1.0047110749		$   1,046,855.08		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,723,215.07

		2/28/25		to 		3/31/25		-2.409		-5.634		-1.5955		0.9759		0.9437		0.9840		0.9759		0.943656		0.984045		March-25		$   6,586,170.40		$   8,231,714.24		$   4,551,533.37								$   5,626,043.24		2.4900%		$   140,088.48		$   11,674.04		$   163,995.64		1.0083070416				$   3,505,502.66		$   4,266,778.37		$   7,273.92		$   8,853.57		$   87,287.02				0.97426		14.009%		1.0053935149		$   1,054,129.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,231,714.24

		3/31/25		to 		4/30/25		-2.584		-0.678		-3.886		0.9742		0.9932		0.9611		0.9742		0.993219		0.961138		April-25		$   6,415,964.81		$   8,175,894.99		$   4,374,651.68								$   5,476,082.89		2.5500%		$   139,640.11		$   11,636.68		$   163,607.10		0.997630789				$   3,404,796.77		$   4,149,238.62		$   7,235.19		$   8,817.13		$   86,822.32				0.97245		13.964%		0.9946762008		$   1,061,364.19		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,175,894.99

		4/30/25		to 		5/31/25		3.192		6.295		1.416		1.0319		1.0629		1.0142		1.0319		1.062946		1.014161		May-25		$   6,620,788.53		$   8,690,534.88		$   4,436,601.13								$   5,646,192.67		2.4900%		$   140,590.20		$   11,715.85		$   164,857.63		1.0076435055				$   3,503,334.67		$   4,274,464.02		$   7,269.42		$   8,869.51		$   87,233.03				1.03018		14.059%		1.0047305317		$   1,068,633.61		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,690,534.88

		5/31/25		to 		6/30/25		3.169		5.085		3.508		1.0317		1.0508		1.0351		1.0317		1.050848		1.035084		June-25		$   6,830,614.30		$   9,132,431.19		$   4,592,254.84								$   5,820,277.31		2.4300%		$   141,432.74		$   11,786.06		$   165,983.93		1.0068319137				$   3,604,086.89		$   4,402,660.75		$   7,298.28		$   8,915.39		$   87,579.31				1.02999		14.143%		1.0039695746		$   1,075,931.89		$   1,000,000.00		$   9,132,431.19

		6/30/25		to 		7/31/25		1.545		2.244		-0.940		1.0154		1.0224		0.9906		1.0154		1.022443		0.990604		July-25		$   6,936,141.89		$   9,337,390.35		$   4,549,106.01								$   5,905,270.82		2.3900%		$   141,135.97		$   11,761.33		$   165,773.79		0.9987339946				$   3,649,425.17		$   4,463,380.10		$   7,268.44		$   8,889.57		$   87,221.26				1.01379		14.114%		0.9959117093		$   1,083,200.32		$   1,000,000.00		$   9,337,390.35

		7/31/25		to 		8/31/25		3.263		2.027		5.072		1.0326		1.0203		1.0507		1.0326		1.020272		1.050723		August-25		$   7,162,477.86		$   9,526,677.92		$   4,779,850.32								$   6,092,886.40		2.3300%		$   141,964.25		$   11,830.35		$   166,885.73		1.0067075934				$   3,758,108.20		$   4,601,757.97		$   7,296.99		$   8,935.08		$   87,563.92				1.03100		14.196%		1.0039286218		$   1,090,497.32		$   1,000,000.00		$   9,526,677.92

		8/31/25		to 		9/30/25		1.368		3.640		2.000		1.0137		1.0364		1.0200		1.0137		1.036404		1.019995		September-25		$   7,260,481.18		$   9,873,487.11		$   4,875,423.42								$   6,171,107.74		2.3200%		$   143,169.70		$   11,930.81		$   168,443.16		1.0093323078				$   3,799,064.41		$   4,657,426.27		$   7,344.86		$   9,004.36		$   88,138.29				1.01210		14.317%		1.0065594753		$   1,097,842.18		$   1,000,000.00		$   9,873,487.11

		9/30/25		to 		10/31/25		-0.160		2.341		0.401		0.9984		1.0234		1.0040		0.9984		1.023414		1.004010		October-25		$   7,248,885.32		$   10,104,664.93		$   4,894,973.87								$   6,156,117.37		2.3400%		$   144,053.15		$   12,004.43		$   169,623.92		1.0070098025				$   3,782,497.29		$   4,642,642.95		$   7,375.87		$   9,053.15		$   88,510.44				0.99683		14.405%		1.0042222526		$   1,105,218.05		$   1,000,000.00		$   10,104,664.93

		10/31/25		to 		11/30/25		1.191		0.245		2.888		1.0119		1.0025		1.0289		1.0119		1.002451		1.028879		November-25		$   7,335,226.78		$   10,129,431.47		$   5,036,335.82								$   6,224,251.67		2.3200%		$   144,402.64		$   12,033.55		$   170,177.26		1.0032621853				$   3,816,991.25		$   4,690,565.59		$   7,379.52		$   9,068.43		$   88,554.20				1.01032		14.440%		1.0004944112		$   1,112,597.56		$   1,000,000.00		$   10,129,431.47

		11/30/25		to 		12/31/25		0.185		0.059		0.813		1.0019		1.0006		1.0081		1.0019		1.000592		1.008126		December-25		$   7,348,827.75		$   10,135,428.09		$   5,077,261.09								$   6,230,596.17		2.3300%		$   145,172.89		$   12,097.74		$   171,227.69		1.0061725362				$   3,813,508.62		$   4,691,883.31		$   7,404.56		$   9,110.07		$   88,854.75				1.00028		14.517%		1.0033940104		$   1,120,002.12		$   1,000,000.00		$   10,135,428.09













																																Q1 2025		2.97%		-4.28%		5.95%

																																Q2 2025		3.71%		10.94%		0.89%

																																Q3 2025		6.29%		8.11%		6.17%

																																Q4 2025		1.22%		2.65%		4.14%

																																YTD		14.89%		17.86%		18.18%

																																Trailing 1 Year		14.89%		17.86%		18.18%



																																												Total Dividends Accumulated		$   1,511,427.86												$   1,120,002.12		$   1,253,622.60





						6,028.00								Berkshire		S&P		Morningstar US Value																										Income Growth w/ Dividends Reinvested as of 12.31.2025 -- Gross										Annual Portfolio Income Growth w/ Dividend Reinvestment 6.30.2024								w/ Dividends Distributed				Berkshire Gross Annual Returns Less Dividends

						16.5037645448						1  Year		14.89%		17.86%		18.18%																										1  Year						6.65%				2010				18.14%				13.08%				2010								7.94%

												3 Years		11.03%		22.96%		14.86%																										3 Years						5.74%				2011				17.34%				12.54%				2011								6.67%

												5  Years		10.52%		14.40%		13.05%																										5  Years						5.55%				2012				22.96%				17.62%				2012								10.44%

												7  Years		11.74%		17.27%		12.69%																										7  Years						6.02%				2013				13.15%				8.60%				2013								27.41%

												10 Years		10.77%		14.81%		11.05%																										10 Years						7.34%				2014				8.32%				4.04%				2014								10.65%

												Inception		12.85%		15.07%		10.35%																										Inception						8.66%				2015				11.39%				6.92%				2015								-0.65%

												Cumulative Return		634.88%		913.54%		407.73%																										Cumulative Income Growth						362.88%				2016				8.98%				4.58%				2016								12.01%

																																																						2017				7.79%				3.64%				2017								13.86%

																																																						2018				14.89%				10.46%				2018								-7.63%

																																																						2019				11.38%				6.95%				2019								23.37%

																																																						2020				3.16%				-1.16%				2020								1.06%

																																																						2021				5.73%								2021								20.70%

																																																						2022				4.77%								2022								-4.70%

																																																						2023				5.03%								2023								3.69%



																																																						1  Year				6.65%				2.04%				1  Year								8.66%

																																																						3 Years				5.74%				3.14%				3 Years								3.94%

																																																						5  Years				5.55%				4.06%				5  Years								6.53%

																																																						7  Years				6.02%				4.63%				7  Years								6.67%

																																																						10 Years				7.34%				4.31%				10 Years								6.80%

																																																						Inception				8.66%				4.92%				Inception								8.74%

																																																						Cumulative Income Growth				362.88%				120.84%				Cumulative Income Growth								298.90%
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Dividend Income Berkshire Dividend Strategy vs S&P 500
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Inception (6.30.2009) through 12.31.2020



 Berkshire Initial Account Value 	39994	40025	40056	40086	40117	40147	40178	40209	40237	40268	40298	40329	40359	40390	40421	40451	40482	40512	40543	40574	40602	40633	40663	40694	40724	40755	40786	40816	40847	40877	40908	40939	40968	40999	41029	41060	41090	41121	41152	41182	41213	41243	41274	41305	41333	41364	41394	41425	41455	41486	41517	41547	41578	41608	41639	41670	41698	41729	41759	41790	41820	41851	41882	41912	41943	41973	42004	42035	42063	42094	42124	42155	42185	42216	42247	42277	42308	42338	42369	42400	42429	42460	42490	42521	42551	42582	42613	42643	42674	42704	42735	42766	42794	42825	42855	42886	42916	42947	42978	43008	43039	43069	43100	43131	43159	43190	43220	43251	43281	43312	43343	43373	43404	43434	43465	43496	43524	43555	43585	43616	43646	43677	43708	43738	43769	43799	43830	43861	43890	43921	43951	43982	44012	44043	44074	44104	44135	44165	44196	44227	44255	44286	44316	44347	44377	44408	44439	44469	44500	44530	44561	44592	44620	44651	44681	44712	44742	44773	44804	44834	44865	44895	44926	44957	44985	45016	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	Total Dividends Distributed	39994	40025	40056	40086	40117	40147	40178	40209	40237	40268	40298	40329	40359	40390	40421	40451	40482	40512	40543	40574	40602	40633	40663	40694	40724	40755	40786	40816	40847	40877	40908	40939	40968	40999	41029	41060	41090	41121	41152	41182	41213	41243	41274	41305	41333	41364	41394	41425	41455	41486	41517	41547	41578	41608	41639	41670	41698	41729	41759	41790	41820	41851	41882	41912	41943	41973	42004	42035	42063	42094	42124	42155	42185	42216	42247	42277	42308	42338	42369	42400	42429	42460	42490	42521	42551	42582	42613	42643	42674	42704	42735	42766	42794	42825	42855	42886	42916	42947	42978	43008	43039	43069	43100	43131	43159	43190	43220	43251	43281	43312	43343	43373	43404	43434	43465	43496	43524	43555	43585	43616	43646	43677	43708	43738	43769	43799	43830	43861	43890	43921	43951	43982	44012	44043	44074	44104	44135	44165	44196	44227	44255	44286	44316	44347	44377	44408	44439	44469	44500	44530	44561	44592	44620	44651	44681	44712	44742	44773	44804	44834	44865	44895	44926	44957	44985	45016	3082.6505383333333	6086.8847555454413	9074.0067794582119	12065.797558868813	15120.321121170162	18151.185429995618	21107.146049854036	24143.599043467722	27620.90473905683	31125.547374024369	34757.420887840948	38258.438065236682	41728.411077268385	45131.362446438681	48535.3128594589	51964.297466718293	55394.788502527932	58851.312344340549	62193.896983285704	65535.160347599325	68899.260049841294	72293.079338241077	75712.82900205208	79172.414263952422	82710.221492375829	86469.312013021045	90144.21209310634	93829.097695766148	97561.262504403683	101304.05842323878	105065.7058560529	109048.05818579714	113060.48813691732	117090.38920546194	121122.74844330086	125259.98169975472	129437.46412527034	133648.68557666955	137931.15198004752	142262.54499341769	146624.36155412142	151041.41437788794	155465.77998813038	159735.33821419219	163965.2010780641	168277.17594701363	172665.19208640084	177021.96635467114	181474.23080154526	185997.13387975135	190526.35034916629	195168.65340583827	199895.82547955459	204632.34170438262	209437.09695888794	214253.49594713567	219092.87166093269	223999.39846829482	228933.25245674909	233881.86918051139	238815.43187287374	243752.67102239857	248716.29546017564	253673.99204020723	258669.23044373182	263666.3266691991	268664.96674535173	273721.9795899904	278828.23108743306	283949.64108152053	289089.05787723709	294300.0136304659	299533.67998753441	304660.59644457803	309860.38534643227	315102.15093295247	320349.49002374016	325656.51137525833	331001.26816879201	336364.22302934073	341739.30725197907	347182.02518969728	352664.01288854663	358168.02088771621	363678.10385062848	369216.2653464746	374785.30088795087	380364.78459356126	385941.5368782286	391532.06679289584	397121.58691965573	402755.17619362136	408394.74730929808	414069.24756350653	419759.21365536476	425509.99864454305	431263.27782939258	437048.02399961243	442862.50669588306	448634.51255133271	454414.24418257154	460244.67058714351	466037.67329041776	471849.44977124681	477624.85250780359	483441.9389518674	489303.14787577401	495215.89611409843	501135.56776808237	507158.66652247088	513372.78475451155	519577.01556300395	525859.02561019105	532209.67747933569	538608.63290229463	545081.35195593035	551465.79564060539	557888.8046175515	564354.47805774154	570846.83630978165	577346.70007827471	583910.03408300737	590659.90738916316	597410.96192159434	604248.67650562874	611085.72057400423	617929.36615847598	624825.2723234857	631902.2341895774	638767.43610988685	645474.72560781753	652235.24493312754	659028.25462939765	665724.43623915431	672456.29074002733	679127.71291815443	685830.36741508928	692559.94331232214	699324.21155330411	706102.46270080248	712804.43820002361	719480.07746024791	726182.09588498937	732916.4387699503	739660.49314605235	746434.07598096807	753221.56111062993	760029.15099939227	766810.85151079833	773646.12950625177	780541.24037209246	787489.21444312774	794527.51459926483	801508.59741634177	808533.3439546125	815539.87516184873	822576.14199471369	829574.00199969753	836564.67686909821	843564.2148410636	850494.36241834867	857448.9153184098	864410.99969588674	871385.37386995577	878269.51459812582	885236.92242448963	







Inception (6.30.2009) through 12.31.2025 -- Net of 1% Annual Fee



 Estimated Berkshire Dividend Portfolio Value (Net) 	
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Inception (6.30.2009) through 12.31.2025 -- Net of 1% Annual Fee
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Dividend Income Berkshire Dividend Strategy vs S&P 500
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Inception (6.30.2009) through 12.31.2020
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Strat Guides and Supplemental

				Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Gross)		S&P 500		Berkshire - S&P 500 Difference		Russell 1000 Value Return		Berkshire - Russell 1000 Value Difference		Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Net)						Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Gross)		S&P 500 Return		Berkshire - S&P 500 Difference		Morningstar Large Value		Berkshire - Morningstar Large Value - Difference		Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Net)

		2009 Inception 5/31/2009		23.24%		22.58%		0.67%		22.33%		0.91%		21.74%				2009 Inception 5/31/2009		23.24%		22.50%		0.74%		16.42%		6.82%		21.74%

		2010		11.62%		15.06%		-3.44%		16.65%		-5.03%		8.62%				2010		11.62%		15.06%		-3.45%		11.30%		0.32%		8.62%

		2011		10.04%		2.11%		7.94%		0.92%		9.13%		7.04%				2011		10.04%		2.11%		7.93%		-0.99%		11.04%		7.04%

		2012		14.18%		15.99%		-1.81%		14.19%		-0.01%		11.18%				2012		14.18%		16.00%		-1.82%		9.32%		4.86%		11.18%

		2013		31.26%		32.37%		-1.12%		32.04%		-0.79%		28.26%				2013		31.26%		32.39%		-1.13%		25.23%		6.03%		28.26%

		2014		13.88%		13.68%		0.20%		9.75%		4.13%		10.88%				2014		13.88%		13.69%		0.19%		6.17%		7.70%		10.88%

		2015		2.27%		1.37%		0.90%		-2.16%		4.43%		-0.73%				2015		2.27%		1.38%		0.89%		-4.50%		6.77%		-0.73%

		2016		15.29%		11.95%		3.34%		20.79%		-5.50%		12.29%				2016		15.29%		11.96%		3.33%		15.04%		0.26%		12.29%

		2017		16.95%		21.82%		-4.87%		14.23%		2.72%		13.95%				2017		16.95%		21.83%		-4.88%		14.13%		2.82%		13.95%

		2018		-5.15%		-4.39%		-0.76%		-7.51%		2.36%		-8.15%				2018		-5.15%		-4.38%		-0.47%		-5.87%		0.72%		-8.15%

		2019		26.78%		31.48%		-4.69%		25.09%		1.69%		23.78%				2019		26.78%		-30.60%		3.95%		25.70%		1.09%		23.78%

		2020		4.01%		18.39%		-14.38%		-1.31%		5.33%		1.01%				2020		4.01%		-56.82%		8.36%		-0.60%		4.62%		1.01%

		2021		23.52%		28.68%		-5.17%		23.98%		-0.46%		20.52%				2021		23.52%		-83.03%		12.78%		21.51%		2.01%		20.52%

		2022		-2.48%		-18.12%		15.64%		-0.72%		-1.76%		-5.48%				2022		-2.48%		-109.25%		17.19%		0.26%		-2.74%		-5.48%

		2023		6.10%		26.26%		-20.16%		11.98%		-5.87%		3.10%				2023		6.10%		-135.46%		21.61%		11.82%		-5.72%		3.10%

		2024		12.32%		25.00%		-12.68%		13.77%		-1.70%		9.32%				2024		12.32%		-161.68%		26.03%		14.69%		-2.37%		9.32%

		2025 YTD		14.89%		17.86%		-2.97%		4.44%		-1.59%		11.89%				2025 YTD		14.89%		-187.90%		30.44%		18.18%		-3.29%		11.89%



		Cumulative Return		634.88%		913.54%		-278.66%		501.60%		54.85%		369.00%				Cumulative Return		634.88%		300.56%		-1.39%		407.73%		227.16%		369.00%

		Annualized 		12.85%		15.07%		-2.22%		12.07%		0.62%		9.82%				Annualized 		12.85%		14.89%		-0.04%		10.35%		2.50%		9.82%



		1  Year		14.89%		17.86%		-2.97%		9.60%		-2.95%		11.89%				1  Year		14.89%		4.25%		2.87%		18.18%		-3.29%		11.89%

		3 Years		11.03%		22.96%		-11.93%		8.87%		-3.09%		8.03%				3 Years		11.03%		13.38%		-2.50%		14.86%		-3.82%		8.03%

		5  Years		10.52%		14.40%		-3.88%		17.69%		-3.21%		7.52%				5  Years		10.52%		10.84%		-0.53%		13.05%		-2.53%		7.52%

		7  Years		11.74%		17.27%		-5.53%		9.82%		-0.13%		8.74%				7  Years		11.74%		13.26%		-0.36%		12.69%		-0.95%		8.74%

		10 Years		10.77%		14.81%		-4.03%		9.76%		0.01%		7.77%				10 Years		10.77%		13.24%		0.06%		11.05%		-0.28%		7.77%









		Berkshire Relative Weights

		Sector		Berkshire (%)		S&P 500 (%)		Berkshire Relative Sector Weight (% vs. S&P 500)

		   Information Technology		19.79%		34.34%		-14.55%		='APX Vehicle Holdings'!A60		='APX Vehicle Holdings'!A61

		   Communication Services		0.00%		10.55%		-10.55%

		   Consumer Discretionary		6.53%		10.38%		-3.85%

		   Real Estate		1.21%		1.82%		-0.61%

		   Health Care		9.83%		9.57%		0.26%

		   Utilities		2.84%		2.24%		0.60%

		   Materials		3.60%		1.83%		1.77%

		   Financials		18.00%		13.37%		4.64%

		   Energy		8.01%		2.81%		5.21%

		   Consumer Staples		11.08%		4.70%		6.38%

		   Industrials		17.25%		8.14%		9.11%















Dividend Growth Charts



				Initial Investment		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000

				Dividend Yield 		3.00%

				Accumulated Dividends		$30,000		$62,400		$97,392		$135,183		$175,998		$220,078		$267,684		$319,099		$374,627		$434,597		$499,365		$569,314		$644,859		$726,448		$814,563		$909,728		$1,012,507		$1,123,507		$1,243,388		$1,372,859



		Potential Growth of Dividends		5% Dividend Growth Rate		5.00%

				8% Dividend Growth Rate		8.00%

				10% Dividend Growth Rate		10.00%





				Year 		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12		13		14		15		16		17		18		19		20



				5% Dividend Growth Rate		$30,000		$31,500		$33,075		$34,729		$36,465		$38,288		$40,203		$42,213		$44,324		$46,540		$48,867		$51,310		$53,876		$56,569		$59,398		$62,368		$65,486		$68,761		$72,199		$75,809

				Yield on Initial Assets		3.00%		3.15%		3.31%		3.47%		3.65%		3.83%		4.02%		4.22%		4.43%		4.65%		4.89%		5.13%		5.39%		5.66%		5.94%		6.24%		6.55%		6.88%		7.22%		7.58%



				8% Dividend Growth Rate		$30,000		$32,400		$34,992		$37,791		$40,815		$44,080		$47,606		$51,415		$55,528		$59,970		$64,768		$69,949		$75,545		$81,589		$88,116		$95,165		$102,778		$111,001		$119,881		$129,471

				Yield on Initial Assets		3.00%		3.24%		3.50%		3.78%		4.08%		4.41%		4.76%		5.14%		5.55%		6.00%		6.48%		6.99%		7.55%		8.16%		8.81%		9.52%		10.28%		11.10%		11.99%		12.95%



				10% Dividend Growth Rate		$30,000		$33,000		$36,300		$39,930		$43,923		$48,315		$53,147		$58,462		$64,308		$70,738		$77,812		$85,594		$94,153		$103,568		$113,925		$125,317		$137,849		$151,634		$166,798		$183,477

				Yield on Initial Assets		3.00%		3.30%		3.63%		3.99%		4.39%		4.83%		5.31%		5.85%		6.43%		7.07%		7.78%		8.56%		9.42%		10.36%		11.39%		12.53%		13.78%		15.16%		16.68%		18.35%































































Potential Dividend Growth

$1MM Initial Investment

3.00% Current Dividend Yield

5% Dividend Growth Rate	

30000	31500	33075	34728.75	36465.1875	38288.446875000001	40202.869218750006	42213.012679687505	44323.663313671881	46539.846479355474	48866.838803323248	51310.180743489414	53875.689780663888	56569.474269697086	59397.947983181941	62367.845382341038	65486.23765145809	68760.549534031001	72198.577010732552	75808.505861269179	8% Dividend Growth Rate	

30000	32400.000000000004	34992.000000000007	37791.360000000008	40814.668800000014	44079.84230400002	47606.229688320025	51414.728063385628	55527.906308456484	59970.13881313301	64767.749918183654	69949.169911638353	75545.10350456943	81588.711784934989	88115.808727729789	95165.073425948183	102778.27930002405	111000.54164402599	119880.58497554807	129471.03177359192	10% Dividend Growth Rate	

30000	33000	36300	39930	43923	48315.3	53146.830000000009	58461.513000000014	64307.664300000019	70738.430730000022	77812.273803000033	85593.501183300046	94152.851301630057	103568.13643179307	113924.95007497238	125317.44508246963	137849.18959071659	151634.10854978827	166797.51940476711	183477.27134524385	Years











Recapturing Your Initial Investment

$1MM Initial Investment

3.00% Current Yield - 8% Dividend Growth

Accumulated Dividends	

30000	62400	97392	135183.36000000002	175998.02880000003	220077.87110400005	267684.1007923201	319098.82885570574	374626.73516416224	434596.87397729524	499364.6238954789	569313.79380711727	644858.89731168665	726447.60909662163	814563.41782435146	909728.49125029962	1012506.7705503237	1123507.3121943497	1243387.8971698978	1372858.9289434897	Initial Investment	

1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	Years















S&P Dividend Chart

		Date		Close Price		Dividends		Price Appreciation		Total Return		Period Appreciation		Period Total Return		S&P 500 Index Price Only (No Dividends)		S&P 500 Index Total Return (Reinvesting Dividends)

		1/31/51		21.66		--		41.20%		247.71%		6.02%		6.02%		$   1.00		$   1.00

		2/28/51		21.8		--		42.11%		249.96%		0.65%		0.65%		$   1.01		$   1.01

		3/30/51		21.48		0.25		40.03%		248.84%		-1.47%		-0.32%		$   0.99		$   1.00

		4/30/51		22.43		--		46.22%		264.26%		4.42%		4.42%		$   1.04		$   1.05

		5/31/51		21.52		--		40.29%		249.49%		-4.06%		-4.06%		$   0.99		$   1.01

		6/29/51		20.96		0.39		36.64%		246.72%		-2.60%		-0.79%		$   0.97		$   1.00

		7/31/51		22.4		--		46.02%		270.55%		6.87%		6.87%		$   1.03		$   1.07

		8/31/51		23.28		--		51.76%		285.10%		3.93%		3.93%		$   1.07		$   1.11

		9/28/51		23.26		0.31		51.63%		289.90%		-0.09%		1.25%		$   1.07		$   1.12

		10/31/51		22.94		--		49.54%		284.54%		-1.38%		-1.38%		$   1.06		$   1.11

		11/30/51		22.88		--		49.15%		283.53%		-0.26%		-0.26%		$   1.06		$   1.10

		12/31/51		23.77		0.46		54.95%		306.16%		3.89%		5.90%		$   1.10		$   1.17

		1/31/52		24.14		--		57.37%		312.48%		1.56%		1.56%		$   1.11		$   1.19

		2/29/52		23.26		--		51.63%		297.45%		-3.65%		-3.65%		$   1.07		$   1.14

		3/31/52		24.37		0.26		58.87%		320.85%		4.77%		5.89%		$   1.13		$   1.21

		4/30/52		23.32		--		52.02%		302.72%		-4.31%		-4.31%		$   1.08		$   1.16

		5/30/52		23.86		--		55.54%		312.05%		2.32%		2.32%		$   1.10		$   1.19

		6/30/52		24.96		0.42		62.71%		338.30%		4.61%		6.37%		$   1.15		$   1.26

		7/31/52		25.4		--		65.58%		346.02%		1.76%		1.76%		$   1.17		$   1.28

		8/29/52		25.03		--		63.17%		339.53%		-1.46%		-1.46%		$   1.16		$   1.26

		9/30/52		24.54		0.31		59.97%		336.37%		-1.96%		-0.72%		$   1.13		$   1.25

		10/31/52		24.52		--		59.84%		336.01%		-0.08%		-0.08%		$   1.13		$   1.25

		11/28/52		25.66		--		67.28%		356.28%		4.65%		4.65%		$   1.18		$   1.31

		12/31/52		26.57		0.42		73.21%		379.93%		3.55%		5.18%		$   1.23		$   1.38

		1/30/53		26.38		--		71.97%		376.50%		-0.72%		-0.72%		$   1.22		$   1.37

		2/27/53		25.9		--		68.84%		367.83%		-1.82%		-1.82%		$   1.20		$   1.35

		3/31/53		25.29		0.26		64.86%		361.51%		-2.36%		-1.35%		$   1.17		$   1.33

		4/30/53		24.62		--		60.50%		349.28%		-2.65%		-2.65%		$   1.14		$   1.29

		5/29/53		24.54		--		59.97%		347.82%		-0.32%		-0.32%		$   1.13		$   1.29

		6/30/53		24.14		0.43		57.37%		348.37%		-1.63%		0.12%		$   1.11		$   1.29

		7/31/53		24.75		--		61.34%		359.70%		2.53%		2.53%		$   1.14		$   1.32

		8/31/53		23.32		--		52.02%		333.14%		-5.78%		-5.78%		$   1.08		$   1.25

		9/30/53		23.35		0.31		52.22%		339.45%		0.13%		1.46%		$   1.08		$   1.26

		10/30/53		24.54		--		59.97%		361.85%		5.10%		5.10%		$   1.13		$   1.33

		11/30/53		24.76		--		61.41%		365.99%		0.90%		0.90%		$   1.14		$   1.34

		12/31/53		24.81		0.45		61.73%		375.40%		0.20%		2.02%		$   1.15		$   1.37

		1/29/54		26.08		--		70.01%		399.73%		5.12%		5.12%		$   1.20		$   1.44

		2/26/54		26.15		--		70.47%		401.08%		0.27%		0.27%		$   1.21		$   1.44

		3/31/54		26.94		0.28		75.62%		421.58%		3.02%		4.09%		$   1.24		$   1.50

		4/30/54		28.26		--		84.22%		447.13%		4.90%		4.90%		$   1.30		$   1.57

		5/31/54		29.19		--		90.29%		465.14%		3.29%		3.29%		$   1.35		$   1.63

		6/30/54		29.21		0.41		90.42%		473.46%		0.07%		1.47%		$   1.35		$   1.65

		7/30/54		30.88		--		101.30%		506.25%		5.72%		5.72%		$   1.43		$   1.74

		8/31/54		29.83		--		94.46%		485.64%		-3.40%		-3.40%		$   1.38		$   1.68

		9/30/54		32.31		0.33		110.63%		540.80%		8.31%		9.42%		$   1.49		$   1.84

		10/29/54		31.68		--		106.52%		528.31%		-1.95%		-1.95%		$   1.46		$   1.81

		11/30/54		34.24		--		123.21%		579.08%		8.08%		8.08%		$   1.58		$   1.95

		12/31/54		35.98		0.52		134.55%		623.90%		5.08%		6.60%		$   1.66		$   2.08

		1/31/55		36.63		--		138.79%		636.98%		1.81%		1.81%		$   1.69		$   2.12

		2/28/55		36.76		--		139.64%		639.60%		0.35%		0.35%		$   1.70		$   2.13

		3/31/55		36.58		0.3		138.46%		642.01%		-0.49%		0.33%		$   1.69		$   2.13

		4/29/55		37.96		--		147.46%		670.00%		3.77%		3.77%		$   1.75		$   2.21

		5/31/55		37.91		--		147.13%		668.99%		-0.13%		-0.13%		$   1.75		$   2.21

		6/30/55		41.03		0.42		167.47%		740.80%		8.23%		9.34%		$   1.89		$   2.42

		7/29/55		43.52		--		183.70%		791.82%		6.07%		6.07%		$   2.01		$   2.56

		8/31/55		43.18		--		181.49%		784.86%		-0.78%		-0.78%		$   1.99		$   2.54

		9/30/55		43.67		0.38		184.68%		802.68%		1.13%		2.01%		$   2.02		$   2.60

		10/31/55		42.34		--		176.01%		775.19%		-3.05%		-3.05%		$   1.95		$   2.52

		11/30/55		45.51		--		196.68%		840.72%		7.49%		7.49%		$   2.10		$   2.71

		12/30/55		45.48		0.54		196.48%		851.26%		-0.07%		1.12%		$   2.10		$   2.74

		1/31/56		43.82		--		185.66%		816.54%		-3.65%		-3.65%		$   2.02		$   2.64

		2/29/56		45.34		--		195.57%		848.33%		3.47%		3.47%		$   2.09		$   2.73

		3/30/56		48.48		--		216.04%		914.01%		6.93%		6.93%		$   2.24		$   2.92

		4/30/56		48.38		--		215.39%		920.12%		-0.21%		0.60%		$   2.23		$   2.93

		5/31/56		45.2		--		194.65%		853.07%		-6.57%		-6.57%		$   2.09		$   2.74

		6/29/56		46.97		0.49		206.19%		900.72%		3.92%		5.00%		$   2.17		$   2.88

		7/31/56		49.39		--		221.97%		952.28%		5.15%		5.15%		$   2.28		$   3.03

		8/31/56		47.51		--		209.71%		912.23%		-3.81%		-3.81%		$   2.19		$   2.91

		9/28/56		45.35		0.42		195.63%		875.16%		-4.55%		-3.66%		$   2.09		$   2.80

		10/31/56		45.58		--		197.13%		880.10%		0.51%		0.51%		$   2.10		$   2.82

		11/30/56		45.08		--		193.87%		869.35%		-1.10%		-1.10%		$   2.08		$   2.79

		12/31/56		46.67		0.44		204.24%		913.00%		3.53%		4.50%		$   2.15		$   2.91

		1/31/57		44.72		--		191.53%		870.68%		-4.18%		-4.18%		$   2.06		$   2.79

		2/28/57		43.26		--		182.01%		838.99%		-3.26%		-3.26%		$   2.00		$   2.70

		3/29/57		44.11		0.38		187.55%		865.68%		1.96%		2.84%		$   2.04		$   2.78

		4/30/57		45.74		--		198.18%		901.37%		3.70%		3.70%		$   2.11		$   2.88

		5/31/57		47.43		--		209.19%		938.37%		3.69%		3.69%		$   2.19		$   2.99

		6/28/57		47.37		0.49		208.80%		947.78%		-0.13%		0.91%		$   2.19		$   3.01

		7/31/57		47.91		--		212.32%		959.73%		1.14%		1.14%		$   2.21		$   3.05

		8/30/57		45.22		--		194.79%		900.23%		-5.61%		-5.61%		$   2.09		$   2.88

		9/30/57		42.42		0.45		176.53%		848.25%		-6.19%		-5.20%		$   1.96		$   2.73

		10/31/57		41.06		--		167.67%		817.85%		-3.21%		-3.21%		$   1.90		$   2.64

		11/29/57		41.72		--		171.97%		832.60%		1.61%		1.61%		$   1.93		$   2.68

		12/31/57		39.99		0.47		160.69%		804.43%		-4.15%		-3.02%		$   1.85		$   2.60

		1/31/58		41.7		--		171.84%		843.11%		4.28%		4.28%		$   1.93		$   2.71

		2/28/58		40.84		--		166.23%		823.66%		-2.06%		-2.06%		$   1.89		$   2.66

		3/31/58		42.1		0.36		174.45%		860.30%		3.09%		3.97%		$   1.94		$   2.76

		4/30/58		43.44		--		183.18%		890.86%		3.18%		3.18%		$   2.01		$   2.85

		5/30/58		44.09		--		187.42%		905.69%		1.50%		1.50%		$   2.04		$   2.89

		6/30/58		45.24		0.45		194.92%		942.18%		2.61%		3.63%		$   2.09		$   3.00

		7/31/58		47.19		--		207.63%		987.10%		4.31%		4.31%		$   2.18		$   3.13

		8/29/58		47.75		--		211.28%		1000.01%		1.19%		1.19%		$   2.20		$   3.16

		9/30/58		50.06		0.45		226.34%		1063.59%		4.84%		5.78%		$   2.31		$   3.35

		10/31/58		51.33		--		234.62%		1093.11%		2.54%		2.54%		$   2.37		$   3.43

		11/28/58		52.48		--		242.11%		1119.84%		2.24%		2.24%		$   2.42		$   3.51

		12/31/58		55.21		0.49		259.91%		1194.68%		5.20%		6.14%		$   2.55		$   3.72

		1/30/59		55.42		--		261.28%		1199.61%		0.38%		0.38%		$   2.56		$   3.74

		2/27/59		55.41		--		261.21%		1199.37%		-0.02%		-0.02%		$   2.56		$   3.74

		3/31/59		55.44		0.38		261.41%		1208.99%		0.05%		0.74%		$   2.56		$   3.76

		4/30/59		57.59		--		275.42%		1259.75%		3.88%		3.88%		$   2.66		$   3.91

		5/29/59		58.68		--		282.53%		1285.49%		1.89%		1.89%		$   2.71		$   3.98

		6/30/59		58.47		0.47		281.16%		1291.62%		-0.36%		0.44%		$   2.70		$   4.00

		7/31/59		60.51		--		294.46%		1340.18%		3.49%		3.49%		$   2.79		$   4.14

		8/31/59		59.6		--		288.53%		1318.52%		-1.50%		-1.50%		$   2.75		$   4.08

		9/30/59		56.88		0.47		270.80%		1264.97%		-4.56%		-3.78%		$   2.63		$   3.93

		10/30/59		57.52		--		274.97%		1280.33%		1.13%		1.13%		$   2.66		$   3.97

		11/30/59		58.28		--		279.92%		1298.56%		1.32%		1.32%		$   2.69		$   4.02

		12/31/59		59.89		0.51		290.42%		1349.44%		2.76%		3.64%		$   2.76		$   4.17

		1/29/60		55.61		--		262.52%		1245.86%		-7.15%		-7.15%		$   2.57		$   3.87

		2/29/60		56.12		--		265.84%		1258.20%		0.92%		0.92%		$   2.59		$   3.91

		3/31/60		55.34		0.49		260.76%		1251.18%		-1.39%		-0.52%		$   2.55		$   3.89

		4/29/60		54.37		--		254.43%		1227.50%		-1.75%		-1.75%		$   2.51		$   3.82

		5/31/60		55.83		--		263.95%		1263.14%		2.69%		2.69%		$   2.58		$   3.92

		6/30/60		56.92		0.48		271.06%		1301.48%		1.95%		2.81%		$   2.63		$   4.03

		7/29/60		55.51		--		261.86%		1266.76%		-2.48%		-2.48%		$   2.56		$   3.93

		8/31/60		56.96		--		271.32%		1302.46%		2.61%		2.61%		$   2.63		$   4.03

		9/30/60		53.52		0.47		248.89%		1229.33%		-6.04%		-5.21%		$   2.47		$   3.82

		10/31/60		53.39		--		248.04%		1226.11%		-0.24%		-0.24%		$   2.46		$   3.81

		11/30/60		55.54		--		262.06%		1279.51%		4.03%		4.03%		$   2.56		$   3.97

		12/30/60		58.11		0.51		278.81%		1356.01%		4.63%		5.55%		$   2.68		$   4.19

		1/31/61		61.78		--		302.74%		1447.96%		6.32%		6.32%		$   2.85		$   4.45

		2/28/61		63.44		--		313.56%		1489.56%		2.69%		2.69%		$   2.93		$   4.57

		3/31/61		65.06		--		324.12%		1530.15%		2.55%		2.55%		$   3.00		$   4.69

		4/28/61		65.31		--		325.75%		1548.58%		0.38%		1.13%		$   3.02		$   4.74

		5/31/61		66.56		--		333.90%		1580.13%		1.91%		1.91%		$   3.07		$   4.83

		6/30/61		64.64		0.48		321.38%		1543.78%		-2.88%		-2.16%		$   2.98		$   4.73

		7/31/61		66.76		--		335.20%		1597.69%		3.28%		3.28%		$   3.08		$   4.88

		8/31/61		68.07		--		343.74%		1631.00%		1.96%		1.96%		$   3.14		$   4.98

		9/29/61		66.73		0.49		335.01%		1609.39%		-1.97%		-1.25%		$   3.08		$   4.92

		10/31/61		68.62		--		347.33%		1657.80%		2.83%		2.83%		$   3.17		$   5.06

		11/30/61		71.32		--		364.93%		1726.97%		3.93%		3.93%		$   3.29		$   5.25

		12/29/61		71.55		0.57		366.43%		1747.46%		0.32%		1.12%		$   3.30		$   5.31

		1/31/62		68.84		--		348.76%		1677.49%		-3.79%		-3.79%		$   3.18		$   5.11

		2/28/62		69.96		--		356.06%		1706.41%		1.63%		1.63%		$   3.23		$   5.20

		3/30/62		69.55		0.5		353.39%		1708.73%		-0.59%		0.13%		$   3.21		$   5.20

		4/30/62		65.24		--		325.29%		1596.64%		-6.20%		-6.20%		$   3.01		$   4.88

		5/31/62		59.63		--		288.72%		1450.75%		-8.60%		-8.60%		$   2.75		$   4.46

		6/29/62		54.75		0.5		256.91%		1336.84%		-8.18%		-7.35%		$   2.53		$   4.13

		7/31/62		58.23		--		279.60%		1428.17%		6.36%		6.36%		$   2.69		$   4.39

		8/31/62		59.12		--		285.40%		1451.53%		1.53%		1.53%		$   2.73		$   4.46

		9/28/62		56.27		0.51		266.82%		1390.12%		-4.82%		-3.96%		$   2.60		$   4.29

		10/31/62		56.52		--		268.45%		1396.74%		0.44%		0.44%		$   2.61		$   4.30

		11/30/62		62.26		--		305.87%		1548.74%		10.16%		10.16%		$   2.87		$   4.74

		12/31/62		63.1		0.62		311.34%		1587.40%		1.35%		2.35%		$   2.91		$   4.85

		1/31/63		66.2		--		331.55%		1670.30%		4.91%		4.91%		$   3.06		$   5.09

		2/28/63		64.29		--		319.10%		1619.23%		-2.89%		-2.89%		$   2.97		$   4.94

		3/29/63		66.57		0.52		333.96%		1694.10%		3.55%		4.36%		$   3.07		$   5.16

		4/30/63		69.8		--		355.02%		1781.15%		4.85%		4.85%		$   3.22		$   5.41

		5/31/63		70.8		--		361.54%		1808.10%		1.43%		1.43%		$   3.27		$   5.49

		6/28/63		69.37		0.55		352.22%		1784.39%		-2.02%		-1.24%		$   3.20		$   5.42

		7/31/63		69.13		--		350.65%		1777.87%		-0.35%		-0.35%		$   3.19		$   5.40

		8/30/63		72.5		--		372.62%		1869.41%		4.87%		4.87%		$   3.35		$   5.66

		9/30/63		71.7		0.52		367.41%		1861.81%		-1.10%		-0.39%		$   3.31		$   5.64

		10/31/63		74.01		--		382.46%		1925.01%		3.22%		3.22%		$   3.42		$   5.82

		11/29/63		73.23		--		377.38%		1903.67%		-1.05%		-1.05%		$   3.38		$   5.76

		12/31/63		75.02		0.69		389.05%		1971.52%		2.44%		3.39%		$   3.46		$   5.96

		1/31/64		77.04		--		402.22%		2027.30%		2.69%		2.69%		$   3.56		$   6.12

		2/28/64		77.8		--		407.17%		2048.29%		0.99%		0.99%		$   3.59		$   6.18

		3/31/64		78.98		0.57		414.86%		2096.61%		1.52%		2.25%		$   3.65		$   6.32

		4/30/64		79.46		--		417.99%		2109.96%		0.61%		0.61%		$   3.67		$   6.36

		5/29/64		80.37		--		423.92%		2135.27%		1.15%		1.15%		$   3.71		$   6.43

		6/30/64		81.69		0.6		432.53%		2188.67%		1.64%		2.39%		$   3.77		$   6.58

		7/31/64		83.18		--		442.24%		2230.41%		1.82%		1.82%		$   3.84		$   6.70

		8/31/64		81.83		--		433.44%		2192.59%		-1.62%		-1.62%		$   3.78		$   6.59

		9/30/64		84.18		0.58		448.76%		2274.68%		2.87%		3.58%		$   3.89		$   6.83

		10/30/64		84.86		--		453.19%		2293.86%		0.81%		0.81%		$   3.92		$   6.88

		11/30/64		84.42		--		450.33%		2281.45%		-0.52%		-0.52%		$   3.90		$   6.85

		12/31/64		84.75		0.75		452.48%		2311.92%		0.39%		1.28%		$   3.91		$   6.94

		1/29/65		87.56		--		470.80%		2391.89%		3.32%		3.32%		$   4.04		$   7.17

		2/26/65		87.43		--		469.95%		2388.19%		-0.15%		-0.15%		$   4.04		$   7.16

		3/31/65		86.16		0.62		461.67%		2369.69%		-1.45%		-0.74%		$   3.98		$   7.10

		4/30/65		89.11		--		480.90%		2454.25%		3.42%		3.42%		$   4.11		$   7.35

		5/31/65		88.42		--		476.40%		2434.47%		-0.77%		-0.77%		$   4.08		$   7.29

		6/30/65		84.12		0.66		448.37%		2330.13%		-4.86%		-4.12%		$   3.88		$   6.99

		7/30/65		85.25		--		455.74%		2362.78%		1.34%		1.34%		$   3.94		$   7.08

		8/31/65		87.17		--		468.25%		2418.24%		2.25%		2.25%		$   4.02		$   7.24

		9/30/65		89.96		0.63		486.44%		2517.04%		3.20%		3.92%		$   4.15		$   7.53

		10/29/65		92.42		--		502.48%		2588.61%		2.73%		2.73%		$   4.27		$   7.73

		11/30/65		91.61		--		497.20%		2565.04%		-0.88%		-0.88%		$   4.23		$   7.66

		12/31/65		92.43		0.81		502.54%		2612.46%		0.90%		1.78%		$   4.27		$   7.80

		1/31/66		92.88		--		505.48%		2625.67%		0.49%		0.49%		$   4.29		$   7.84

		2/28/66		91.22		--		494.65%		2576.95%		-1.79%		-1.79%		$   4.21		$   7.70

		3/31/66		89.23		0.68		481.68%		2538.51%		-2.18%		-1.44%		$   4.12		$   7.59

		4/29/66		91.06		--		493.61%		2592.62%		2.05%		2.05%		$   4.20		$   7.74

		5/31/66		86.13		--		461.47%		2446.84%		-5.41%		-5.41%		$   3.98		$   7.32

		6/30/66		84.74		0.71		452.41%		2426.74%		-1.61%		-0.79%		$   3.91		$   7.27

		7/29/66		83.6		--		444.98%		2392.75%		-1.35%		-1.35%		$   3.86		$   7.17

		8/31/66		77.1		--		402.61%		2198.93%		-7.78%		-7.78%		$   3.56		$   6.61

		9/30/66		76.56		0.69		399.09%		2203.40%		-0.70%		0.19%		$   3.53		$   6.62

		10/31/66		80.2		--		422.82%		2312.92%		4.75%		4.75%		$   3.70		$   6.94

		11/30/66		80.45		--		424.45%		2320.44%		0.31%		0.31%		$   3.71		$   6.96

		12/30/66		80.33		0.79		423.66%		2340.60%		-0.15%		0.83%		$   3.71		$   7.02

		1/31/67		86.61		--		464.60%		2531.40%		7.82%		7.82%		$   4.00		$   7.57

		2/28/67		86.78		--		465.71%		2536.56%		0.20%		0.20%		$   4.01		$   7.58

		3/31/67		90.2		0.71		488.01%		2662.04%		3.94%		4.76%		$   4.16		$   7.94

		4/28/67		94.01		--		512.84%		2778.71%		4.22%		4.22%		$   4.34		$   8.28

		5/31/67		89.08		--		480.70%		2627.74%		-5.24%		-5.24%		$   4.11		$   7.84

		6/30/67		90.64		0.71		490.87%		2697.25%		1.75%		2.55%		$   4.18		$   8.04

		7/31/67		94.75		--		517.67%		2824.09%		4.53%		4.53%		$   4.37		$   8.41

		8/31/67		93.64		--		510.43%		2789.84%		-1.17%		-1.17%		$   4.32		$   8.31

		9/29/67		96.71		0.71		530.44%		2906.49%		3.28%		4.04%		$   4.46		$   8.65

		10/31/67		93.9		--		512.13%		2819.14%		-2.91%		-2.91%		$   4.34		$   8.40

		11/30/67		94		--		512.78%		2822.25%		0.11%		0.11%		$   4.34		$   8.40

		12/29/67		96.47		0.79		528.88%		2923.59%		2.63%		3.47%		$   4.45		$   8.70

		1/31/68		92.24		--		501.30%		2791.01%		-4.38%		-4.38%		$   4.26		$   8.31

		2/29/68		89.36		--		482.53%		2700.75%		-3.12%		-3.12%		$   4.13		$   8.05

		3/29/68		90.2		0.74		488.01%		2750.27%		0.94%		1.77%		$   4.16		$   8.20

		4/30/68		97.59		--		536.18%		2983.79%		8.19%		8.19%		$   4.51		$   8.87

		5/31/68		98.68		--		543.29%		3018.23%		1.12%		1.12%		$   4.56		$   8.97

		6/28/68		99.58		0.75		549.15%		3070.37%		0.91%		1.67%		$   4.60		$   9.12

		7/31/68		97.74		--		537.16%		3011.79%		-1.85%		-1.85%		$   4.51		$   8.95

		8/30/68		98.86		--		544.46%		3047.45%		1.15%		1.15%		$   4.56		$   9.05

		9/30/68		102.67		0.75		569.30%		3192.63%		3.85%		4.61%		$   4.74		$   9.47

		10/31/68		103.41		--		574.12%		3216.36%		0.72%		0.72%		$   4.77		$   9.54

		11/29/68		108.37		--		606.45%		3375.43%		4.80%		4.80%		$   5.00		$   10.00

		12/31/68		103.86		0.83		577.05%		3257.41%		-4.16%		-3.40%		$   4.79		$   9.66

		1/31/69		103.01		--		571.51%		3229.93%		-0.82%		-0.82%		$   4.76		$   9.58

		2/28/69		98.13		--		539.70%		3072.18%		-4.74%		-4.74%		$   4.53		$   9.12

		3/31/69		101.51		--		561.73%		3181.44%		3.44%		3.44%		$   4.69		$   9.44

		4/30/69		103.69		--		575.95%		3277.53%		2.15%		2.93%		$   4.79		$   9.71

		5/30/69		103.46		--		574.45%		3270.04%		-0.22%		-0.22%		$   4.78		$   9.69

		6/30/69		97.71		0.78		536.96%		3108.15%		-5.56%		-4.80%		$   4.51		$   9.23

		7/31/69		91.83		--		498.63%		2915.09%		-6.02%		-6.02%		$   4.24		$   8.67

		8/29/69		95.51		--		522.62%		3035.92%		4.01%		4.01%		$   4.41		$   9.02

		9/30/69		93.12		0.77		507.04%		2982.73%		-2.50%		-1.70%		$   4.30		$   8.87

		10/31/69		97.24		--		533.90%		3119.12%		4.42%		4.42%		$   4.49		$   9.26

		11/28/69		93.81		--		511.54%		3005.57%		-3.53%		-3.53%		$   4.33		$   8.93

		12/31/69		92.06		0.84		500.13%		2975.44%		-1.87%		-0.97%		$   4.25		$   8.84

		1/30/70		85.02		0.26		454.24%		2748.95%		-7.65%		-7.36%		$   3.93		$   8.19

		2/27/70		89.5		0.26		483.44%		2907.78%		5.27%		5.58%		$   4.13		$   8.65

		3/31/70		89.63		0.26		484.29%		2920.89%		0.15%		0.44%		$   4.14		$   8.69

		4/30/70		81.52		0.27		431.42%		2656.65%		-9.05%		-8.75%		$   3.76		$   7.93

		5/29/70		76.55		0.26		399.02%		2497.37%		-6.10%		-5.78%		$   3.53		$   7.47

		6/30/70		72.72		0.26		374.06%		2376.24%		-5.00%		-4.66%		$   3.36		$   7.12

		7/31/70		78.05		0.26		408.80%		2566.59%		7.33%		7.69%		$   3.60		$   7.67

		8/31/70		81.52		0.26		431.42%		2694.03%		4.45%		4.78%		$   3.76		$   8.04

		9/30/70		84.21		0.26		448.96%		2795.14%		3.30%		3.62%		$   3.89		$   8.33

		10/30/70		83.25		0.26		442.70%		2771.07%		-1.14%		-0.83%		$   3.84		$   8.26

		11/30/70		87.2		0.26		468.45%		2916.26%		4.74%		5.06%		$   4.03		$   8.67

		12/31/70		92.15		0.26		500.72%		3096.48%		5.68%		5.97%		$   4.25		$   9.19

		1/29/71		95.88		0.25		525.03%		3234.54%		4.05%		4.32%		$   4.43		$   9.59

		2/26/71		96.75		0.25		530.70%		3273.49%		0.91%		1.17%		$   4.47		$   9.70

		3/31/71		100.31		0.25		553.91%		3406.33%		3.68%		3.94%		$   4.63		$   10.08

		4/30/71		103.95		0.26		577.64%		3542.66%		3.63%		3.89%		$   4.80		$   10.48

		5/31/71		99.63		--		549.48%		3391.28%		-4.16%		-4.16%		$   4.60		$   10.04

		6/30/71		99.7		0.26		549.94%		3412.00%		0.07%		0.59%		$   4.60		$   10.10

		7/30/71		95.58		0.26		523.08%		3276.03%		-4.13%		-3.87%		$   4.41		$   9.71

		8/31/71		99.03		0.26		545.57%		3407.08%		3.61%		3.88%		$   4.57		$   10.09

		9/30/71		98.34		0.25		541.07%		3391.49%		-0.70%		-0.44%		$   4.54		$   10.04

		10/29/71		94.23		0.26		514.28%		3254.80%		-4.18%		-3.92%		$   4.35		$   9.65

		11/30/71		93.99		0.26		512.71%		3255.51%		-0.25%		0.02%		$   4.34		$   9.65

		12/31/71		102.09		0.25		565.52%		3553.62%		8.62%		8.88%		$   4.71		$   10.51

		1/31/72		103.94		0.25		577.58%		3628.77%		1.81%		2.06%		$   4.80		$   10.72

		2/29/72		106.57		0.25		594.72%		3732.09%		2.53%		2.77%		$   4.92		$   11.02

		3/31/72		107.2		--		598.83%		3754.74%		0.59%		0.59%		$   4.95		$   11.09

		4/28/72		107.67		0.26		601.89%		3790.06%		0.44%		0.92%		$   4.97		$   11.19

		5/31/72		109.53		0.26		614.02%		3866.66%		1.73%		1.97%		$   5.06		$   11.41

		6/30/72		107.14		0.26		598.44%		3789.52%		-2.18%		-1.94%		$   4.95		$   11.19

		7/31/72		107.39		0.26		600.07%		3808.03%		0.23%		0.48%		$   4.96		$   11.24

		8/31/72		111.09		0.26		624.19%		3952.14%		3.45%		3.69%		$   5.13		$   11.65

		9/29/72		110.55		0.26		620.67%		3941.93%		-0.49%		-0.25%		$   5.10		$   11.62

		10/31/72		111.58		0.28		627.38%		3989.83%		0.93%		1.19%		$   5.15		$   11.76

		11/30/72		116.67		0.28		660.56%		4186.66%		4.56%		4.81%		$   5.39		$   12.33

		12/29/72		118.05		0.28		669.56%		4247.65%		1.18%		1.42%		$   5.45		$   12.50

		1/31/73		116.03		0.26		656.39%		4182.83%		-1.71%		-1.49%		$   5.36		$   12.32

		2/28/73		111.68		0.26		628.03%		4031.86%		-3.75%		-3.53%		$   5.16		$   11.88

		3/30/73		111.52		0.25		626.99%		4035.19%		-0.14%		0.08%		$   5.15		$   11.89

		4/30/73		106.97		0.28		597.33%		3876.86%		-4.08%		-3.83%		$   4.94		$   11.44

		5/31/73		104.95		0.28		584.16%		3812.17%		-1.89%		-1.63%		$   4.85		$   11.25

		6/29/73		104.26		0.27		579.66%		3796.51%		-0.66%		-0.40%		$   4.81		$   11.21

		7/31/73		108.22		0.28		605.48%		3954.98%		3.80%		4.07%		$   5.00		$   11.66

		8/31/73		104.25		0.28		579.60%		3816.71%		-3.67%		-3.41%		$   4.81		$   11.26

		9/28/73		108.43		0.27		606.85%		3983.90%		4.01%		4.27%		$   5.01		$   11.75

		10/31/73		108.29		0.32		605.93%		3990.68%		-0.13%		0.17%		$   5.00		$   11.76

		11/30/73		95.96		0.32		525.55%		3537.00%		-11.39%		-11.09%		$   4.43		$   10.46

		12/31/73		97.55		0.31		535.92%		3609.01%		1.66%		1.98%		$   4.50		$   10.67

		1/31/74		96.57		0.28		529.53%		3582.40%		-1.00%		-0.72%		$   4.46		$   10.59

		2/28/74		96.22		0.28		527.25%		3579.73%		-0.36%		-0.07%		$   4.44		$   10.58

		3/29/74		93.98		0.27		512.65%		3504.39%		-2.33%		-2.05%		$   4.34		$   10.37

		4/30/74		90.31		0.3		488.72%		3375.14%		-3.91%		-3.59%		$   4.17		$   9.99

		5/31/74		87.28		0.3		468.97%		3270.09%		-3.36%		-3.02%		$   4.03		$   9.69

		6/28/74		86		0.29		460.63%		3231.86%		-1.47%		-1.13%		$   3.97		$   9.58

		7/31/74		79.31		0.31		417.01%		2984.69%		-7.78%		-7.42%		$   3.66		$   8.87

		8/30/74		72.15		0.31		370.34%		2718.26%		-9.03%		-8.64%		$   3.33		$   8.11

		9/30/74		63.54		0.3		314.21%		2393.66%		-11.93%		-11.52%		$   2.93		$   7.17

		10/31/74		73.9		0.32		381.75%		2812.81%		16.30%		16.81%		$   3.41		$   8.38

		11/29/74		69.97		0.32		356.13%		2670.52%		-5.32%		-4.89%		$   3.23		$   7.97

		12/31/74		68.56		0.32		346.94%		2627.36%		-2.02%		-1.56%		$   3.17		$   7.84

		1/31/75		76.98		0.3		401.83%		2974.24%		12.28%		12.72%		$   3.55		$   8.84

		2/28/75		81.59		0.3		431.88%		3170.33%		5.99%		6.38%		$   3.77		$   9.41

		3/31/75		83.36		0.3		443.42%		3253.30%		2.17%		2.54%		$   3.85		$   9.64

		4/30/75		87.3		0.31		469.10%		3424.26%		4.73%		5.10%		$   4.03		$   10.14

		5/30/75		91.15		0.31		494.20%		3592.20%		4.41%		4.77%		$   4.21		$   10.62

		6/30/75		95.19		0.31		520.54%		3768.40%		4.43%		4.77%		$   4.39		$   11.13

		7/31/75		88.75		0.31		478.55%		3519.29%		-6.77%		-6.44%		$   4.10		$   10.41

		8/29/75		86.88		0.31		466.36%		3455.67%		-2.11%		-1.76%		$   4.01		$   10.23

		9/30/75		83.87		0.3		446.74%		3344.76%		-3.46%		-3.12%		$   3.87		$   9.91

		10/31/75		89.04		0.31		480.44%		3569.84%		6.16%		6.53%		$   4.11		$   10.55

		11/28/75		91.24		0.31		494.79%		3673.29%		2.47%		2.82%		$   4.21		$   10.85

		12/31/75		90.19		0.31		487.94%		3642.69%		-1.15%		-0.81%		$   4.16		$   10.76

		1/30/76		100.86		0.31		557.50%		4098.33%		11.83%		12.17%		$   4.66		$   12.07

		2/27/76		99.71		0.3		550.00%		4062.95%		-1.14%		-0.84%		$   4.60		$   11.97

		3/31/76		102.77		0.3		569.95%		4203.23%		3.07%		3.37%		$   4.74		$   12.38

		4/30/76		101.64		0.33		562.58%		4169.73%		-1.10%		-0.78%		$   4.69		$   12.28

		5/31/76		100.18		0.33		553.06%		4122.26%		-1.44%		-1.11%		$   4.63		$   12.14

		6/30/76		104.28		0.34		579.79%		4309.40%		4.09%		4.43%		$   4.81		$   12.68

		7/30/76		103.44		0.34		574.32%		4288.25%		-0.81%		-0.48%		$   4.78		$   12.62

		8/31/76		102.91		0.34		570.86%		4280.19%		-0.51%		-0.18%		$   4.75		$   12.60

		9/30/76		105.24		0.33		586.05%		4393.41%		2.26%		2.58%		$   4.86		$   12.92

		10/29/76		102.9		0.38		570.80%		4309.73%		-2.22%		-1.86%		$   4.75		$   12.68

		11/30/76		102.1		0.38		565.58%		4291.73%		-0.78%		-0.41%		$   4.71		$   12.63

		12/31/76		107.46		0.37		600.52%		4538.20%		5.25%		5.61%		$   4.96		$   13.34

		1/31/77		102.03		0.35		565.12%		4318.93%		-5.05%		-4.73%		$   4.71		$   12.71

		2/28/77		99.82		0.35		550.72%		4238.38%		-2.17%		-1.82%		$   4.61		$   12.48

		3/31/77		98.42		0.35		541.59%		4192.74%		-1.40%		-1.05%		$   4.54		$   12.35

		4/29/77		98.44		0.39		541.72%		4210.62%		0.02%		0.42%		$   4.54		$   12.40

		5/31/77		96.12		0.39		526.60%		4126.11%		-2.36%		-1.96%		$   4.44		$   12.15

		6/30/77		100.48		0.39		555.02%		4334.95%		4.54%		4.94%		$   4.64		$   12.75

		7/29/77		98.85		0.38		544.39%		4279.78%		-1.62%		-1.24%		$   4.56		$   12.60

		8/31/77		96.77		0.38		530.83%		4204.46%		-2.10%		-1.72%		$   4.47		$   12.38

		9/30/77		96.53		0.39		529.27%		4211.13%		-0.25%		0.16%		$   4.46		$   12.40

		10/31/77		92.34		0.43		501.96%		4043.21%		-4.34%		-3.90%		$   4.26		$   11.92

		11/30/77		94.83		0.43		518.19%		4174.22%		2.70%		3.16%		$   4.38		$   12.29

		12/30/77		95.1		0.44		519.95%		4206.23%		0.28%		0.75%		$   4.39		$   12.38

		1/31/78		89.25		0.39		481.81%		3958.99%		-6.15%		-5.74%		$   4.12		$   11.67

		2/28/78		87.04		0.4		467.41%		3876.67%		-2.48%		-2.03%		$   4.02		$   11.44

		3/31/78		89.21		0.39		481.55%		3993.64%		2.49%		2.94%		$   4.12		$   11.77

		4/28/78		96.83		0.43		531.23%		4363.03%		8.54%		9.02%		$   4.47		$   12.84

		5/31/78		97.29		0.43		534.22%		4404.05%		0.48%		0.92%		$   4.49		$   12.95

		6/30/78		95.53		0.42		522.75%		4342.02%		-1.81%		-1.38%		$   4.41		$   12.77

		7/31/78		100.68		0.42		556.32%		4601.01%		5.39%		5.83%		$   4.65		$   13.52

		8/31/78		103.29		0.42		573.34%		4742.49%		2.59%		3.01%		$   4.77		$   13.93

		9/29/78		102.54		0.42		568.45%		4727.02%		-0.73%		-0.32%		$   4.73		$   13.88

		10/31/78		93.15		0.45		507.24%		4306.18%		-9.16%		-8.72%		$   4.30		$   12.67

		11/30/78		94.7		0.45		517.34%		4400.78%		1.66%		2.15%		$   4.37		$   12.94

		12/29/78		96.11		0.45		526.53%		4489.18%		1.49%		1.96%		$   4.44		$   13.20

		1/31/79		99.93		0.44		551.43%		4692.59%		3.97%		4.43%		$   4.61		$   13.78

		2/28/79		96.28		0.44		527.64%		4538.64%		-3.65%		-3.21%		$   4.45		$   13.34

		3/30/79		101.59		0.43		562.26%		4815.19%		5.52%		5.96%		$   4.69		$   14.14

		4/30/79		101.76		0.47		563.36%		4846.15%		0.17%		0.63%		$   4.70		$   14.22

		5/31/79		99.08		0.47		545.89%		4738.73%		-2.63%		-2.17%		$   4.57		$   13.92

		6/29/79		102.91		0.48		570.86%		4949.22%		3.87%		4.35%		$   4.75		$   14.52

		7/31/79		103.81		0.48		576.73%		5016.93%		0.87%		1.34%		$   4.79		$   14.72

		8/31/79		109.32		0.48		612.65%		5312.18%		5.31%		5.77%		$   5.05		$   15.57

		9/28/79		109.32		0.47		612.65%		5335.45%		0.00%		0.43%		$   5.05		$   15.63

		10/31/79		101.82		0.5		563.76%		4987.41%		-6.86%		-6.40%		$   4.70		$   14.63

		11/30/79		106.16		0.5		592.05%		5229.24%		4.26%		4.75%		$   4.90		$   15.33

		12/31/79		107.94		0.49		603.65%		5343.19%		1.68%		2.14%		$   4.98		$   15.65

		1/31/80		114.16		0.49		644.20%		5681.56%		5.76%		6.22%		$   5.27		$   16.63

		2/29/80		113.66		0.49		640.94%		5681.05%		-0.44%		-0.01%		$   5.25		$   16.63

		3/31/80		102.09		0.52		565.52%		5119.02%		-10.18%		-9.72%		$   4.71		$   15.01

		4/30/80		106.29		0.52		592.89%		5360.32%		4.11%		4.62%		$   4.91		$   15.70

		5/30/80		111.24		0.52		625.16%		5641.32%		4.66%		5.15%		$   5.14		$   16.51

		6/30/80		114.24		0.52		644.72%		5822.99%		2.70%		3.16%		$   5.27		$   17.03

		7/31/80		121.67		0.52		693.16%		6235.18%		6.50%		6.96%		$   5.62		$   18.22

		8/29/80		122.38		0.52		697.78%		6299.22%		0.58%		1.01%		$   5.65		$   18.40

		9/30/80		125.46		0.52		717.86%		6487.47%		2.52%		2.94%		$   5.79		$   18.95

		10/31/80		127.47		0.53		730.97%		6620.83%		1.60%		2.02%		$   5.89		$   19.33

		11/28/80		140.52		0.53		816.04%		7336.83%		10.24%		10.65%		$   6.49		$   21.39

		12/31/80		135.76		0.52		785.01%		7112.44%		-3.39%		-3.02%		$   6.27		$   20.74

		1/30/81		129.55		0.53		744.52%		6810.68%		-4.57%		-4.18%		$   5.98		$   19.87

		2/27/81		131.27		0.53		755.74%		6930.70%		1.33%		1.74%		$   6.06		$   20.22

		3/31/81		136		0.52		786.57%		7211.89%		3.60%		4.00%		$   6.28		$   21.03

		4/30/81		132.81		0.56		765.78%		7070.49%		-2.35%		-1.93%		$   6.13		$   20.62

		5/29/81		132.59		0.56		764.34%		7088.85%		-0.17%		0.26%		$   6.12		$   20.67

		6/30/81		131.21		0.55		755.35%		7043.85%		-1.04%		-0.63%		$   6.06		$   20.55

		7/31/81		130.92		0.56		753.46%		7058.55%		-0.22%		0.21%		$   6.04		$   20.59

		8/31/81		122.79		0.57		700.46%		6645.17%		-6.21%		-5.77%		$   5.67		$   19.40

		9/30/81		116.18		0.56		657.37%		6312.83%		-5.38%		-4.93%		$   5.36		$   18.44

		10/30/81		121.89		0.56		694.59%		6658.92%		4.91%		5.40%		$   5.63		$   19.44

		11/30/81		126.35		0.57		723.66%		6937.84%		3.66%		4.13%		$   5.83		$   20.24

		12/31/81		122.55		0.56		698.89%		6757.37%		-3.01%		-2.56%		$   5.66		$   19.72

		1/29/82		120.4		0.55		684.88%		6667.84%		-1.75%		-1.31%		$   5.56		$   19.46

		2/26/82		113.11		0.56		637.35%		6289.54%		-6.05%		-5.59%		$   5.22		$   18.38

		3/31/82		111.96		0.56		629.86%		6256.21%		-1.02%		-0.52%		$   5.17		$   18.28

		4/30/82		116.44		0.58		659.06%		6543.47%		4.00%		4.52%		$   5.38		$   19.11

		5/31/82		111.88		--		629.34%		6283.30%		-3.92%		-3.92%		$   5.17		$   18.36

		6/30/82		109.61		0.59		614.54%		6220.78%		-2.03%		-0.98%		$   5.06		$   18.18

		7/30/82		107.09		0.57		598.11%		6108.33%		-2.30%		-1.78%		$   4.94		$   17.85

		8/31/82		119.51		0.58		679.07%		6861.98%		11.60%		12.14%		$   5.52		$   20.02

		9/30/82		120.42		0.58		685.01%		6948.78%		0.76%		1.25%		$   5.56		$   20.27

		10/29/82		133.71		0.57		771.64%		7760.08%		11.04%		11.51%		$   6.17		$   22.61

		11/30/82		138.54		0.57		803.13%		8077.51%		3.61%		4.04%		$   6.40		$   23.52

		12/31/82		140.64		0.57		816.82%		8235.12%		1.52%		1.93%		$   6.49		$   23.97

		1/31/83		145.3		0.57		847.20%		8545.07%		3.31%		3.72%		$   6.71		$   24.86

		2/28/83		148.06		0.57		865.19%		8743.20%		1.90%		2.29%		$   6.84		$   25.43

		3/31/83		152.96		0.57		897.13%		9069.91%		3.31%		3.69%		$   7.06		$   26.37

		4/29/83		164.42		0.59		971.84%		9792.30%		7.49%		7.88%		$   7.59		$   28.45

		5/31/83		162.39		0.6		958.61%		9706.27%		-1.23%		-0.87%		$   7.50		$   28.20

		6/30/83		168.11		0.6		995.89%		10087.92%		3.52%		3.89%		$   7.76		$   29.30

		7/29/83		162.56		0.59		959.71%		9787.33%		-3.30%		-2.95%		$   7.51		$   28.44

		8/31/83		164.4		0.6		971.71%		9935.73%		1.13%		1.50%		$   7.59		$   28.86

		9/30/83		166.07		0.6		982.60%		10074.30%		1.02%		1.38%		$   7.67		$   29.26

		10/31/83		163.55		0.6		966.17%		9956.68%		-1.52%		-1.16%		$   7.55		$   28.92

		11/30/83		166.4		0.6		984.75%		10168.82%		1.74%		2.11%		$   7.68		$   29.53

		12/30/83		164.93		0.6		975.16%		10115.13%		-0.88%		-0.52%		$   7.61		$   29.38

		1/31/84		163.41		0.6		965.25%		10058.15%		-0.92%		-0.56%		$   7.54		$   29.21

		2/29/84		157.06		0.6		923.86%		9700.71%		-3.89%		-3.52%		$   7.25		$   28.19

		3/30/84		159.18		0.6		937.68%		9870.44%		1.35%		1.73%		$   7.35		$   28.67

		4/30/84		160.05		0.64		943.35%		9965.02%		0.55%		0.95%		$   7.39		$   28.95

		5/31/84		150.55		0.64		881.42%		9407.84%		-5.94%		-5.54%		$   6.95		$   27.34

		6/29/84		153.18		0.64		898.57%		9614.35%		1.75%		2.17%		$   7.07		$   27.94

		7/31/84		150.66		0.62		882.14%		9493.86%		-1.65%		-1.24%		$   6.96		$   27.59

		8/31/84		166.68		0.62		986.57%		10553.48%		10.63%		11.04%		$   7.70		$   30.64

		9/28/84		166.1		0.62		982.79%		10556.03%		-0.35%		0.02%		$   7.67		$   30.65

		10/31/84		166.09		0.65		982.73%		10597.09%		-0.01%		0.39%		$   7.67		$   30.76

		11/30/84		163.58		0.65		966.36%		10477.30%		-1.51%		-1.12%		$   7.55		$   30.42

		12/31/84		167.24		0.65		990.22%		10755.99%		2.24%		2.63%		$   7.72		$   31.22

		1/31/85		179.63		0.64		1070.99%		11601.80%		7.41%		7.79%		$   8.29		$   33.65

		2/28/85		181.18		0.65		1081.10%		11745.12%		0.86%		1.22%		$   8.36		$   34.07

		3/29/85		180.66		0.64		1077.71%		11752.96%		-0.29%		0.07%		$   8.34		$   34.09

		4/30/85		179.83		0.66		1072.30%		11741.81%		-0.46%		-0.09%		$   8.30		$   34.06

		5/31/85		189.55		0.67		1135.66%		12425.99%		5.41%		5.78%		$   8.75		$   36.02

		6/28/85		191.85		0.67		1150.65%		12622.26%		1.21%		1.57%		$   8.86		$   36.59

		7/31/85		190.92		0.65		1144.59%		12603.69%		-0.48%		-0.15%		$   8.81		$   36.53

		8/30/85		188.63		0.65		1129.66%		12494.56%		-1.20%		-0.86%		$   8.71		$   36.22

		9/30/85		182.08		0.65		1086.96%		12100.63%		-3.47%		-3.13%		$   8.41		$   35.09

		10/31/85		189.82		0.67		1137.42%		12664.16%		4.25%		4.62%		$   8.76		$   36.71

		11/29/85		202.17		0.67		1217.93%		13539.67%		6.51%		6.86%		$   9.33		$   39.23

		12/31/85		211.28		0.67		1277.31%		14199.49%		4.51%		4.84%		$   9.75		$   41.12

		1/31/86		211.78		0.68		1280.57%		14279.35%		0.24%		0.56%		$   9.78		$   41.35

		2/28/86		226.92		0.69		1379.27%		15354.17%		7.15%		7.47%		$   10.48		$   44.45

		3/31/86		238.9		0.68		1457.37%		16216.37%		5.28%		5.58%		$   11.03		$   46.92

		4/30/86		235.52		0.69		1435.33%		16032.65%		-1.41%		-1.13%		$   10.87		$   46.40

		5/30/86		247.35		0.7		1512.45%		16890.92%		5.02%		5.32%		$   11.42		$   48.86

		6/30/86		250.84		0.69		1535.20%		17178.06%		1.41%		1.69%		$   11.58		$   49.69

		7/31/86		236.12		0.69		1439.24%		16211.66%		-5.87%		-5.59%		$   10.90		$   46.91

		8/29/86		252.93		0.7		1548.83%		17421.29%		7.12%		7.42%		$   11.68		$   50.39

		9/30/86		231.32		0.7		1407.95%		15972.78%		-8.54%		-8.27%		$   10.68		$   46.22

		10/31/86		243.98		0.68		1490.48%		16899.68%		5.47%		5.77%		$   11.26		$   48.89

		11/28/86		249.22		0.69		1524.64%		17312.87%		2.15%		2.43%		$   11.51		$   50.08

		12/31/86		242.17		0.69		1478.68%		16868.50%		-2.83%		-2.55%		$   11.18		$   48.80

		1/30/87		274.08		0.7		1686.70%		19153.43%		13.18%		13.47%		$   12.65		$   55.37

		2/27/87		284.2		0.71		1752.67%		19914.21%		3.69%		3.95%		$   13.12		$   57.56

		3/31/87		291.7		0.7		1801.57%		20491.68%		2.64%		2.89%		$   13.47		$   59.22

		4/30/87		288.36		0.75		1779.79%		20308.85%		-1.15%		-0.89%		$   13.31		$   58.69

		5/29/87		290.1		0.76		1791.13%		20485.79%		0.60%		0.87%		$   13.39		$   59.20

		6/30/87		304		0.75		1881.75%		21525.36%		4.79%		5.05%		$   14.04		$   62.19

		7/31/87		318.66		0.74		1977.31%		22620.86%		4.82%		5.07%		$   14.71		$   65.34

		8/31/87		329.8		0.75		2049.94%		23468.63%		3.50%		3.73%		$   15.23		$   67.78

		9/30/87		321.83		0.74		1997.98%		22951.95%		-2.42%		-2.19%		$   14.86		$   66.30

		10/30/87		251.79		0.73		1541.40%		17987.43%		-21.76%		-21.54%		$   11.62		$   52.02

		11/30/87		230.3		0.74		1401.30%		16496.85%		-8.53%		-8.24%		$   10.63		$   47.73

		12/31/87		247.08		0.74		1510.69%		17759.45%		7.29%		7.61%		$   11.41		$   51.36

		1/29/88		257.07		0.395		1575.82%		18510.66%		4.04%		4.21%		$   11.87		$   53.52

		2/29/88		267.82		1.179		1645.89%		19378.19%		4.18%		4.66%		$   12.36		$   56.02

		3/31/88		258.89		0.669		1587.68%		18776.45%		-3.33%		-3.09%		$   11.95		$   54.29

		4/29/88		261.33		0.423		1603.59%		18985.24%		0.94%		1.11%		$   12.07		$   54.89

		5/31/88		262.16		1.399		1609.00%		19150.31%		0.32%		0.86%		$   12.10		$   55.36

		6/30/88		273.5		0.682		1682.92%		20033.71%		4.33%		4.59%		$   12.63		$   57.90

		7/29/88		272.02		0.438		1673.27%		19957.37%		-0.54%		-0.38%		$   12.56		$   57.68

		8/31/88		261.52		1.278		1604.82%		19276.07%		-3.86%		-3.40%		$   12.07		$   55.72

		9/30/88		271.91		0.74		1672.56%		20101.60%		3.97%		4.26%		$   12.55		$   58.10

		10/31/88		278.97		0.506		1718.58%		20664.08%		2.60%		2.78%		$   12.88		$   59.72

		11/30/88		273.7		1.285		1684.22%		20368.16%		-1.89%		-1.43%		$   12.64		$   58.86

		12/30/88		277.72		0.751		1710.43%		20725.23%		1.47%		1.74%		$   12.82		$   59.89

		1/31/89		297.47		0.53		1839.18%		22247.45%		7.11%		7.31%		$   13.73		$   64.27

		2/28/89		288.86		1.216		1783.05%		21690.53%		-2.89%		-2.49%		$   13.34		$   62.67

		3/31/89		294.87		0.721		1822.23%		22198.87%		2.08%		2.33%		$   13.61		$   64.13

		4/28/89		309.64		0.524		1918.51%		23356.64%		5.01%		5.19%		$   14.30		$   67.46

		5/31/89		320.52		1.601		1989.44%		24305.66%		3.51%		4.05%		$   14.80		$   70.19

		6/30/89		317.98		0.736		1972.88%		24167.23%		-0.79%		-0.57%		$   14.68		$   69.79

		7/31/89		346.08		0.585		2156.06%		26358.35%		8.84%		9.03%		$   15.98		$   76.09

		8/31/89		351.45		1.373		2191.07%		26875.59%		1.55%		1.95%		$   16.23		$   77.58

		9/29/89		349.15		0.869		2176.08%		26766.13%		-0.65%		-0.41%		$   16.12		$   77.26

		10/31/89		340.36		0.693		2118.77%		26142.30%		-2.52%		-2.32%		$   15.71		$   75.47

		11/30/89		345.99		1.283		2155.48%		26677.49%		1.65%		2.04%		$   15.97		$   77.01

		12/29/89		353.4		0.887		2203.78%		27320.55%		2.14%		2.40%		$   16.32		$   78.86

		1/31/90		329.08		0.60773		2045.24%		25479.52%		-6.88%		-6.71%		$   15.19		$   73.56

		2/28/90		331.89		1.40155		2063.56%		25807.63%		0.85%		1.28%		$   15.32		$   74.51

		3/30/90		339.94		0.7229		2116.04%		26492.94%		2.43%		2.65%		$   15.69		$   76.48

		4/30/90		330.8		0.6471		2056.45%		25827.56%		-2.69%		-2.50%		$   15.27		$   74.57

		5/31/90		361.23		1.72836		2254.82%		28353.12%		9.20%		9.74%		$   16.68		$   81.83

		6/29/90		358.02		0.76562		2233.90%		28160.42%		-0.89%		-0.68%		$   16.53		$   81.27

		7/31/90		356.15		0.71317		2221.71%		28068.78%		-0.52%		-0.32%		$   16.44		$   81.01

		8/31/90		322.56		1.41167		2002.74%		25520.61%		-9.43%		-9.05%		$   14.89		$   73.68

		9/28/90		306.05		0.81547		1895.11%		24272.26%		-5.12%		-4.87%		$   14.13		$   70.09

		10/31/90		304		0.74605		1881.75%		24167.69%		-0.67%		-0.43%		$   14.04		$   69.79

		11/30/90		322.22		1.37085		2000.52%		25734.63%		5.99%		6.46%		$   14.88		$   74.30

		12/31/90		330.22		0.95031		2052.67%		26452.95%		2.48%		2.78%		$   15.25		$   76.36

		1/31/91		343.93		0.6181		2142.05%		27607.92%		4.15%		4.35%		$   15.88		$   79.69

		2/28/91		367.07		1.39651		2292.89%		29587.01%		6.73%		7.14%		$   16.95		$   85.38

		3/29/91		375.22		0.73898		2346.02%		30306.64%		2.22%		2.42%		$   17.32		$   87.45

		4/30/91		375.35		0.73954		2346.87%		30376.79%		0.03%		0.23%		$   17.33		$   87.65

		5/31/91		389.83		1.65574		2441.27%		31691.46%		3.86%		4.31%		$   18.00		$   91.43

		6/28/91		371.16		0.8203		2319.56%		30234.67%		-4.79%		-4.58%		$   17.14		$   87.24

		7/31/91		387.81		0.62644		2428.10%		31647.83%		4.49%		4.66%		$   17.90		$   91.30

		8/30/91		395.43		1.49549		2477.77%		32396.25%		1.96%		2.36%		$   18.26		$   93.46

		9/30/91		387.86		0.95019		2428.42%		31852.44%		-1.91%		-1.67%		$   17.91		$   91.89

		10/31/91		392.46		0.59871		2458.41%		32281.67%		1.19%		1.34%		$   18.12		$   93.13

		11/29/91		375.22		1.45142		2346.02%		30975.43%		-4.39%		-4.03%		$   17.32		$   89.37

		12/31/91		417.09		0.95213		2618.97%		34527.77%		11.16%		11.43%		$   19.26		$   99.59

		1/31/92		408.79		0.53825		2564.86%		33882.59%		-1.99%		-1.86%		$   18.87		$   97.73

		2/28/92		412.7		1.37703		2590.35%		34322.28%		0.96%		1.29%		$   19.05		$   99.00

		3/31/92		403.69		0.9906		2531.62%		33652.62%		-2.18%		-1.95%		$   18.64		$   97.07

		4/30/92		414.95		0.5774		2605.02%		34643.40%		2.79%		2.94%		$   19.16		$   99.92

		5/29/92		415.35		1.65991		2607.63%		34816.30%		0.10%		0.50%		$   19.18		$   100.42

		6/30/92		408.14		1.03347		2560.63%		34296.89%		-1.74%		-1.49%		$   18.84		$   98.92

		7/31/92		424.21		0.58973		2665.39%		35702.05%		3.94%		4.09%		$   19.58		$   102.96

		8/31/92		414.03		1.51092		2599.02%		34969.08%		-2.40%		-2.05%		$   19.11		$   100.86

		9/30/92		417.8		1.09846		2623.60%		35381.28%		0.91%		1.18%		$   19.29		$   102.04

		10/30/92		418.68		0.55247		2629.34%		35503.73%		0.21%		0.35%		$   19.33		$   102.39

		11/30/92		431.35		1.54387		2711.93%		36715.78%		3.03%		3.40%		$   19.91		$   105.88

		12/31/92		435.71		0.92493		2740.35%		37167.00%		1.01%		1.23%		$   20.12		$   107.18

		1/29/93		438.78		0.56896		2760.37%		37478.57%		0.70%		0.84%		$   20.26		$   108.07

		2/26/93		443.38		1.37486		2790.35%		37990.47%		1.05%		1.36%		$   20.47		$   109.55

		3/31/93		451.67		1.06448		2844.39%		38794.62%		1.87%		2.11%		$   20.85		$   111.86

		4/30/93		440.19		0.56216		2769.56%		37854.42%		-2.54%		-2.42%		$   20.32		$   109.15

		5/31/93		450.19		1.73462		2834.75%		38868.73%		2.27%		2.67%		$   20.78		$   112.07

		6/30/93		450.53		0.96592		2836.96%		38982.16%		0.08%		0.29%		$   20.80		$   112.40

		7/30/93		448.13		0.58794		2821.32%		38825.12%		-0.53%		-0.40%		$   20.69		$   111.95

		8/31/93		463.56		1.52765		2921.90%		40301.33%		3.44%		3.79%		$   21.40		$   116.19

		9/30/93		458.93		1.05713		2891.72%		39989.92%		-1.00%		-0.77%		$   21.19		$   115.30

		10/29/93		467.83		0.5871		2949.74%		40819.22%		1.94%		2.07%		$   21.60		$   117.68

		11/30/93		461.79		1.57952		2910.37%		40429.08%		-1.29%		-0.95%		$   21.32		$   116.56

		12/31/93		466.45		0.91213		2940.74%		40918.12%		1.01%		1.21%		$   21.54		$   117.96

		1/31/94		481.61		0.68573		3039.57%		42312.87%		3.25%		3.40%		$   22.23		$   121.98

		2/28/94		467.14		1.40932		2945.24%		41161.63%		-3.00%		-2.71%		$   21.57		$   118.67

		3/31/94		445.77		1.05033		2805.93%		39363.37%		-4.57%		-4.36%		$   20.58		$   113.49

		4/29/94		450.91		0.57033		2839.44%		39869.37%		1.15%		1.28%		$   20.82		$   114.95

		5/31/94		456.5		1.78248		2875.88%		40525.46%		1.24%		1.64%		$   21.08		$   116.84

		6/30/94		444.27		1.06793		2796.15%		39530.42%		-2.68%		-2.45%		$   20.51		$   113.97

		7/29/94		458.26		0.57327		2887.35%		40830.44%		3.15%		3.28%		$   21.16		$   117.71

		8/31/94		475.49		1.51487		2999.67%		42508.56%		3.76%		4.10%		$   21.95		$   122.54

		9/30/94		462.69		1.17069		2916.23%		41465.60%		-2.69%		-2.45%		$   21.36		$   119.54

		10/31/94		472.35		0.72087		2979.21%		42399.51%		2.09%		2.25%		$   21.81		$   122.23

		11/30/94		453.69		1.48114		2857.56%		40851.74%		-3.95%		-3.64%		$   20.95		$   117.77

		12/30/94		459.27		1.11396		2893.94%		41457.08%		1.23%		1.48%		$   21.20		$   119.51

		1/31/95		470.42		0.75135		2966.62%		42534.75%		2.43%		2.59%		$   21.72		$   122.61

		2/28/95		487.39		1.34523		3077.25%		44196.28%		3.61%		3.90%		$   22.50		$   127.39

		3/31/95		500.71		1.03626		3164.08%		45503.13%		2.73%		2.95%		$   23.12		$   131.15

		4/28/95		514.71		0.7327		3255.35%		46845.96%		2.80%		2.94%		$   23.76		$   135.01

		5/31/95		533.4		1.83088		3377.18%		48721.30%		3.63%		3.99%		$   24.63		$   140.41

		6/30/95		544.75		1.02542		3451.17%		49855.06%		2.13%		2.32%		$   25.15		$   143.67

		7/31/95		562.06		0.7457		3564.02%		51511.58%		3.18%		3.32%		$   25.95		$   148.43

		8/31/95		561.88		1.56625		3562.84%		51639.80%		-0.03%		0.25%		$   25.94		$   148.80

		9/29/95		584.41		1.17046		3709.71%		53823.47%		4.01%		4.22%		$   26.98		$   155.08

		10/31/95		581.5		0.81601		3690.74%		53630.16%		-0.50%		-0.36%		$   26.85		$   154.52

		11/30/95		605.37		1.61376		3846.35%		55987.50%		4.10%		4.39%		$   27.95		$   161.30

		12/29/95		615.93		1.07614		3915.19%		57065.53%		1.74%		1.92%		$   28.44		$   164.40

		1/31/96		636.02		0.81118		4046.15%		59007.66%		3.26%		3.40%		$   29.36		$   169.99

		2/29/96		640.43		1.4995		4074.90%		59554.98%		0.69%		0.93%		$   29.57		$   171.56

		3/29/96		645.5		1.09529		4107.95%		60129.11%		0.79%		0.96%		$   29.80		$   173.21

		4/30/96		654.17		0.81661		4164.47%		61015.12%		1.34%		1.47%		$   30.20		$   175.76

		5/31/96		669.12		1.84727		4261.93%		62586.93%		2.29%		2.57%		$   30.89		$   180.28

		6/28/96		670.63		1.02969		4271.77%		62825.02%		0.23%		0.38%		$   30.96		$   180.97

		7/31/96		639.95		1.05162		4071.77%		60043.44%		-4.57%		-4.42%		$   29.55		$   172.97

		8/30/96		651.99		1.48102		4150.26%		61312.31%		1.88%		2.11%		$   30.10		$   176.62

		9/30/96		687.31		1.34515		4380.51%		64769.09%		5.42%		5.63%		$   31.73		$   186.56

		10/31/96		705.27		0.97734		4497.59%		66557.12%		2.61%		2.76%		$   32.56		$   191.70

		11/29/96		757.02		1.50885		4834.94%		71595.13%		7.34%		7.56%		$   34.95		$   206.19

		12/31/96		740.74		1.26957		4728.81%		70173.12%		-2.15%		-1.98%		$   34.20		$   202.10

		1/31/97		786.16		0.81991		5024.90%		74562.22%		6.13%		6.25%		$   36.30		$   214.72

		2/28/97		790.82		1.51233		5055.28%		75147.41%		0.59%		0.78%		$   36.51		$   216.41

		3/31/97		757.12		1.26954		4835.59%		72055.85%		-4.26%		-4.11%		$   34.95		$   207.51

		4/30/97		801.34		0.9179		5123.86%		76361.40%		5.84%		5.97%		$   37.00		$   219.90

		5/30/97		848.28		1.80875		5429.86%		81016.33%		5.86%		6.09%		$   39.16		$   233.28

		6/30/97		885.14		1.12303		5670.14%		84650.60%		4.35%		4.48%		$   40.87		$   243.74

		7/31/97		954.29		1.19788		6120.93%		91389.93%		7.81%		7.95%		$   44.06		$   263.12

		8/29/97		899.47		1.37038		5763.56%		86261.78%		-5.74%		-5.61%		$   41.53		$   248.37

		9/30/97		947.28		1.42149		6075.23%		90991.38%		5.32%		5.48%		$   43.73		$   261.97

		10/31/97		914.62		1.04977		5862.32%		87948.26%		-3.45%		-3.34%		$   42.23		$   253.22

		11/28/97		955.4		1.53092		6128.16%		92024.86%		4.46%		4.63%		$   44.11		$   264.94

		12/31/97		970.43		1.34527		6226.14%		93604.96%		1.57%		1.72%		$   44.80		$   269.49

		1/30/98		980.28		0.86215		6290.35%		94640.36%		1.02%		1.11%		$   45.26		$   272.47

		2/27/98		1049.34		1.60004		6740.55%		101473.40%		7.04%		7.21%		$   48.45		$   292.12

		3/31/98		1101.75		1.27402		7082.20%		106674.05%		4.99%		5.12%		$   50.87		$   307.07

		4/30/98		1111.75		1.05287		7147.39%		107745.69%		0.91%		1.00%		$   51.33		$   310.16

		5/29/98		1090.82		1.81223		7010.95%		105888.73%		-1.88%		-1.72%		$   50.36		$   304.82

		6/30/98		1133.84		1.24616		7291.40%		110192.91%		3.94%		4.06%		$   52.35		$   317.19

		7/31/98		1120.67		1.11406		7205.54%		109017.22%		-1.16%		-1.07%		$   51.74		$   313.81

		8/31/98		957.28		1.52464		6140.42%		93240.77%		-14.58%		-14.46%		$   44.20		$   268.44

		9/30/98		1017.01		1.60072		6529.79%		99220.64%		6.24%		6.41%		$   46.95		$   285.64

		10/30/98		1098.67		0.98032		7062.13%		107298.47%		8.03%		8.13%		$   50.72		$   308.87

		11/30/98		1163.63		1.59846		7485.59%		113807.42%		5.91%		6.06%		$   53.72		$   327.59

		12/31/98		1229.23		1.38571		7913.23%		120368.83%		5.64%		5.76%		$   56.75		$   346.46

		1/29/99		1279.64		0.9729		8241.85%		125406.38%		4.10%		4.18%		$   59.08		$   360.95

		2/26/99		1238.33		1.53665		7972.56%		121504.85%		-3.23%		-3.11%		$   57.17		$   349.73

		3/31/99		1286.37		1.4898		8285.72%		126369.98%		3.88%		4.00%		$   59.39		$   363.72

		4/30/99		1335.18		0.99365		8603.91%		131266.55%		3.79%		3.87%		$   61.64		$   377.80

		5/31/99		1301.84		1.85175		8386.57%		128164.10%		-2.50%		-2.36%		$   60.10		$   368.88

		6/30/99		1372.71		1.32058		8848.57%		135282.43%		5.44%		5.55%		$   63.38		$   389.35

		7/30/99		1328.72		1.15577		8561.80%		131053.87%		-3.20%		-3.12%		$   61.34		$   377.19

		8/31/99		1320.41		1.74817		8507.63%		130406.60%		-0.63%		-0.49%		$   60.96		$   375.33

		9/30/99		1282.71		1.54463		8261.86%		126828.69%		-2.86%		-2.74%		$   59.22		$   365.04

		10/29/99		1362.93		0.90695		8784.81%		134859.91%		6.25%		6.33%		$   62.92		$   388.14

		11/30/99		1388.91		1.71845		8954.17%		137602.83%		1.91%		2.03%		$   64.12		$   396.02

		12/31/99		1469.25		1.39465		9477.90%		145711.11%		5.78%		5.89%		$   67.83		$   419.34

		1/31/00		1394.46		0.98001		8990.35%		138385.21%		-5.09%		-5.02%		$   64.38		$   398.27

		2/29/00		1366.42		1.65901		8807.56%		135762.58%		-2.01%		-1.89%		$   63.09		$   390.73

		3/31/00		1498.58		1.43148		9669.10%		149054.11%		9.67%		9.78%		$   69.19		$   428.96

		4/28/00		1452.43		1.07114		9368.25%		144565.81%		-3.08%		-3.01%		$   67.06		$   416.05

		5/31/00		1420.6		2.00675		9160.76%		141596.88%		-2.19%		-2.05%		$   65.59		$   407.51

		6/30/00		1454.6		1.02741		9382.40%		145090.08%		2.39%		2.47%		$   67.16		$   417.56

		7/31/00		1430.83		1.13999		9227.45%		142829.01%		-1.63%		-1.56%		$   66.06		$   411.05

		8/31/00		1517.68		1.97557		9793.61%		151707.02%		6.07%		6.21%		$   70.07		$   436.59

		9/29/00		1436.51		1.06324		9264.47%		143692.25%		-5.35%		-5.28%		$   66.32		$   413.54

		10/31/00		1429.4		1.01004		9218.12%		143083.58%		-0.49%		-0.42%		$   65.99		$   411.79

		11/30/00		1314.95		1.84522		8472.03%		131795.70%		-8.01%		-7.88%		$   60.71		$   379.32

		12/29/00		1320.28		1.11204		8506.78%		132440.31%		0.41%		0.49%		$   60.95		$   381.18

		1/31/01		1366.01		1.08359		8804.89%		137142.67%		3.46%		3.55%		$   63.07		$   394.70

		2/28/01		1239.94		1.58377		7983.05%		124627.58%		-9.23%		-9.12%		$   57.25		$   358.71

		3/30/01		1160.33		1.10365		7464.08%		116726.13%		-6.42%		-6.34%		$   53.57		$   335.98

		4/30/01		1249.46		0.9582		8045.11%		125803.73%		7.68%		7.77%		$   57.69		$   362.09

		5/31/01		1255.82		2.02103		8086.57%		126647.15%		0.51%		0.67%		$   57.98		$   364.52

		6/29/01		1224.42		0.8377		7881.88%		123561.45%		-2.50%		-2.43%		$   56.53		$   355.64

		7/31/01		1211.23		1.12011		7795.89%		122342.90%		-1.08%		-0.99%		$   55.92		$   352.14

		8/31/01		1133.58		1.90426		7289.70%		114678.09%		-6.41%		-6.26%		$   52.34		$   330.09

		9/28/01		1040.94		0.78944		6685.79%		105407.98%		-8.17%		-8.08%		$   48.06		$   303.43

		10/31/01		1059.78		1.00508		6808.61%		107418.30%		1.81%		1.91%		$   48.93		$   309.22

		11/30/01		1139.45		1.61172		7327.97%		115666.61%		7.52%		7.67%		$   52.61		$   332.94

		12/31/01		1148.08		1.35695		7384.22%		116680.67%		0.76%		0.88%		$   53.00		$   335.85

		1/31/02		1130.21		1.13538		7267.73%		114977.50%		-1.56%		-1.46%		$   52.18		$   330.96

		2/28/02		1106.73		1.65464		7114.67%		112755.74%		-2.08%		-1.93%		$   51.10		$   324.57

		3/29/02		1147.39		0.96795		7379.73%		117000.13%		3.67%		3.76%		$   52.97		$   336.77

		4/30/02		1076.92		0.92048		6920.34%		109898.91%		-6.14%		-6.06%		$   49.72		$   316.35

		5/31/02		1067.14		1.87374		6856.58%		109088.49%		-0.91%		-0.74%		$   49.27		$   314.02

		6/28/02		989.81		1.43266		6352.48%		101319.63%		-7.25%		-7.12%		$   45.70		$   291.68

		7/31/02		911.62		1.06451		5842.76%		93414.32%		-7.90%		-7.79%		$   42.09		$   268.94

		8/30/02		916.07		1.50333		5871.77%		94026.28%		0.49%		0.65%		$   42.29		$   270.70

		9/30/02		815.28		1.32084		5214.73%		83796.48%		-11.00%		-10.87%		$   37.64		$   241.28

		10/31/02		885.76		1.20962		5674.19%		91180.97%		8.64%		8.80%		$   40.89		$   262.52

		11/29/02		936.31		1.53438		6003.72%		96553.63%		5.71%		5.89%		$   43.23		$   277.97

		12/31/02		879.82		1.50352		5635.46%		90875.02%		-6.03%		-5.88%		$   40.62		$   261.64

		1/31/03		855.7		1.11632		5478.23%		88491.71%		-2.74%		-2.62%		$   39.51		$   254.78

		2/28/03		841.15		1.6924		5383.38%		87162.47%		-1.70%		-1.50%		$   38.83		$   250.96

		3/31/03		848.18		1.10564		5429.21%		88008.89%		0.84%		0.97%		$   39.16		$   253.40

		4/30/03		916.92		1.07376		5877.31%		95264.79%		8.10%		8.24%		$   42.33		$   274.26

		5/30/03		963.59		1.58925		6181.55%		100288.79%		5.09%		5.27%		$   44.49		$   288.71

		6/30/03		974.5		1.39513		6252.67%		101568.50%		1.13%		1.27%		$   44.99		$   292.39

		7/31/03		990.31		1.3436		6355.74%		103357.59%		1.62%		1.76%		$   45.72		$   297.54

		8/29/03		1008.01		1.56905		6471.12%		105374.26%		1.79%		1.95%		$   46.54		$   303.34

		9/30/03		995.97		1.36028		6392.63%		104254.16%		-1.19%		-1.06%		$   45.98		$   300.12

		10/31/03		1050.71		1.53658		6749.48%		110152.66%		5.50%		5.65%		$   48.51		$   317.08

		11/28/03		1058.2		1.72748		6798.31%		111120.95%		0.71%		0.88%		$   48.86		$   319.86

		12/31/03		1111.92		1.7225		7148.50%		116953.18%		5.08%		5.24%		$   51.34		$   336.64

		1/30/04		1131.13		1.19547		7273.73%		119101.54%		1.73%		1.84%		$   52.22		$   342.82

		2/27/04		1144.94		1.90121		7363.76%		120757.21%		1.22%		1.39%		$   52.86		$   347.58

		3/31/04		1126.21		1.45728		7241.66%		118933.74%		-1.64%		-1.51%		$   51.99		$   342.33

		4/30/04		1107.31		1.25378		7118.45%		117065.86%		-1.68%		-1.57%		$   51.12		$   336.96

		5/31/04		1120.68		1.77578		7205.61%		118671.84%		1.21%		1.37%		$   51.74		$   341.58

		6/30/04		1140.84		1.62533		7337.03%		120982.16%		1.80%		1.95%		$   52.67		$   348.22

		7/30/04		1101.72		1.36535		7082.01%		116974.34%		-3.43%		-3.31%		$   50.86		$   336.70

		8/31/04		1104.24		1.89309		7098.44%		117446.92%		0.23%		0.40%		$   50.98		$   338.06

		9/30/04		1114.58		1.61169		7165.84%		118719.32%		0.94%		1.08%		$   51.46		$   341.72

		10/29/04		1130.2		1.40869		7267.67%		120535.00%		1.40%		1.53%		$   52.18		$   346.94

		11/30/04		1173.82		2.09494		7552.02%		125415.53%		3.86%		4.05%		$   54.19		$   360.97

		12/31/04		1211.92		1.79361		7800.39%		129683.50%		3.25%		3.40%		$   55.95		$   373.25

		1/31/05		1181.27		1.1096		7600.59%		126519.88%		-2.53%		-2.44%		$   54.54		$   364.15

		2/28/05		1203.6		2.51539		7746.15%		129184.24%		1.89%		2.10%		$   55.57		$   371.81

		3/31/05		1180.59		1.71878		7596.15%		126894.79%		-1.91%		-1.77%		$   54.51		$   365.23

		4/29/05		1156.85		1.36026		7441.40%		124486.62%		-2.01%		-1.90%		$   53.41		$   358.30

		5/31/05		1191.5		2.12652		7667.28%		128450.54%		3.00%		3.18%		$   55.01		$   369.70

		6/30/05		1191.33		1.87689		7666.17%		128633.26%		-0.01%		0.14%		$   55.00		$   370.23

		7/29/05		1234.18		1.4355		7945.50%		133420.42%		3.60%		3.72%		$   56.98		$   384.00

		8/31/05		1220.33		2.59776		7855.22%		132202.29%		-1.12%		-0.91%		$   56.34		$   380.49

		9/30/05		1228.81		1.39916		7910.50%		133273.82%		0.69%		0.81%		$   56.73		$   383.57

		10/31/05		1207.01		1.30394		7768.38%		131050.98%		-1.77%		-1.67%		$   55.73		$   377.18

		11/30/05		1249.48		3.13605		8045.24%		136011.01%		3.52%		3.78%		$   57.69		$   391.45

		12/30/05		1248.29		1.58264		8037.48%		136051.90%		-0.10%		0.03%		$   57.63		$   391.56

		1/31/06		1280.09		1.26113		8244.79%		139657.79%		2.55%		2.65%		$   59.10		$   401.93

		2/28/06		1280.66		2.87976		8248.50%		140035.63%		0.04%		0.27%		$   59.13		$   403.02

		3/31/06		1294.83		1.74956		8340.87%		141778.62%		1.11%		1.24%		$   59.78		$   408.03

		4/28/06		1310.61		1.59518		8443.74%		143683.29%		1.22%		1.34%		$   60.51		$   413.51

		5/31/06		1270.09		2.84595		8179.60%		139545.23%		-3.09%		-2.88%		$   58.64		$   401.61

		6/30/06		1270.2		1.54396		8180.31%		139730.37%		0.01%		0.13%		$   58.64		$   402.14

		7/31/06		1276.66		1.36899		8222.43%		140593.36%		0.51%		0.62%		$   58.94		$   404.63

		8/31/06		1303.82		3.16975		8399.48%		143941.11%		2.13%		2.38%		$   60.19		$   414.25

		9/29/06		1335.85		1.51584		8608.28%		147649.55%		2.46%		2.57%		$   61.67		$   424.92

		10/31/06		1377.94		1.41402		8882.66%		152463.50%		3.15%		3.26%		$   63.62		$   438.76

		11/30/06		1400.63		3.47731		9030.57%		155364.87%		1.65%		1.90%		$   64.66		$   447.11

		12/29/06		1418.3		1.85347		9145.76%		157532.18%		1.26%		1.39%		$   65.48		$   453.34

		1/31/07		1438.24		1.48774		9275.75%		159915.81%		1.41%		1.51%		$   66.40		$   460.20

		2/28/07		1406.82		3.37628		9070.93%		156786.75%		-2.18%		-1.96%		$   64.95		$   451.20

		3/30/07		1420.86		1.64338		9162.45%		158539.11%		1.00%		1.12%		$   65.60		$   456.24

		4/30/07		1482.37		1.40868		9563.43%		165566.81%		4.33%		4.43%		$   68.44		$   476.45

		5/31/07		1530.62		3.41459		9877.97%		171346.09%		3.25%		3.49%		$   70.67		$   493.07

		6/29/07		1503.35		1.84092		9700.20%		168496.18%		-1.78%		-1.66%		$   69.41		$   484.87

		7/31/07		1455.28		1.52503		9386.83%		163269.32%		-3.20%		-3.10%		$   67.19		$   469.84

		8/31/07		1473.99		3.06307		9508.80%		165717.88%		1.29%		1.50%		$   68.05		$   476.88

		9/28/07		1526.75		2.2917		9852.74%		171917.56%		3.58%		3.74%		$   70.49		$   494.71

		10/31/07		1549.38		1.65175		10000.26%		174653.75%		1.48%		1.59%		$   71.53		$   502.58

		11/30/07		1481.14		4.60067		9555.41%		167483.44%		-4.40%		-4.10%		$   68.38		$   481.96

		12/31/07		1468.36		2.46601		9472.10%		166314.42%		-0.86%		-0.70%		$   67.79		$   478.60

		1/31/08		1378.55		1.74686		8886.64%		156332.40%		-6.12%		-6.00%		$   63.65		$   449.89

		2/29/08		1330.63		3.17304		8574.25%		151249.94%		-3.48%		-3.25%		$   61.43		$   435.27

		3/31/08		1322.7		2.16508		8522.56%		150595.62%		-0.60%		-0.43%		$   61.07		$   433.39

		4/30/08		1385.59		1.5146		8932.53%		157935.78%		4.75%		4.87%		$   63.97		$   454.50

		5/30/08		1400.38		3.15428		9028.94%		159982.73%		1.07%		1.30%		$   64.65		$   460.39

		6/30/08		1280		2.42696		8244.20%		146485.87%		-8.60%		-8.43%		$   59.10		$   421.57

		7/31/08		1267.38		1.85559		8161.93%		145253.64%		-0.99%		-0.84%		$   58.51		$   418.03

		8/29/08		1282.83		2.8934		8262.65%		147356.47%		1.22%		1.45%		$   59.23		$   424.08

		9/30/08		1166.36		2.28175		7503.39%		134215.84%		-9.08%		-8.91%		$   53.85		$   386.28

		10/31/08		968.75		1.74421		6215.19%		111657.39%		-16.94%		-16.80%		$   44.73		$   321.41

		11/28/08		896.24		2.97505		5742.50%		103639.02%		-7.48%		-7.17%		$   41.38		$   298.35

		12/31/08		903.25		2.42826		5788.20%		104741.30%		0.78%		1.06%		$   41.70		$   301.52

		1/30/09		825.88		1.32857		5283.83%		95904.93%		-8.57%		-8.43%		$   38.13		$   276.10

		2/27/09		735.09		3.13522		4691.98%		85682.45%		-10.99%		-10.65%		$   33.94		$   246.70

		3/31/09		797.87		1.49324		5101.24%		93196.91%		8.54%		8.76%		$   36.84		$   268.32

		4/30/09		872.81		1.34164		5589.77%		102124.46%		9.39%		9.57%		$   40.30		$   293.99

		5/29/09		919.14		2.40503		5891.79%		107838.86%		5.31%		5.59%		$   42.44		$   310.43

		6/30/09		919.32		1.65549		5892.96%		108052.49%		0.02%		0.20%		$   42.44		$   311.04

		7/31/09		987.48		1.27042		6337.29%		116232.17%		7.41%		7.56%		$   45.59		$   334.56

		8/31/09		1020.63		2.4417		6553.39%		120429.91%		3.36%		3.61%		$   47.12		$   346.64

		9/30/09		1057.08		1.59751		6791.00%		124927.01%		3.57%		3.73%		$   48.80		$   359.57

		10/30/09		1036.2		1.26276		6654.89%		122603.15%		-1.98%		-1.86%		$   47.84		$   352.89

		11/30/09		1095.63		2.65999		7042.31%		129958.11%		5.74%		5.99%		$   50.58		$   374.04

		12/31/09		1115.1		1.68335		7169.23%		132469.87%		1.78%		1.93%		$   51.48		$   381.26

		1/29/10		1073.87		1.17724		6900.46%		127701.23%		-3.70%		-3.60%		$   49.58		$   367.55

		2/26/10		1104.49		2.57872		7100.07%		131657.40%		2.85%		3.10%		$   50.99		$   378.93

		3/31/10		1169.43		1.68464		7523.40%		139608.58%		5.88%		6.03%		$   53.99		$   401.79

		4/30/10		1186.69		1.19676		7635.92%		141813.23%		1.48%		1.58%		$   54.79		$   408.13

		5/31/10		1089.41		2.61966		7001.76%		130481.78%		-8.20%		-7.98%		$   50.30		$   375.54

		6/30/10		1030.71		1.7442		6619.10%		123645.14%		-5.39%		-5.24%		$   47.59		$   355.88

		7/30/10		1101.6		1.28457		7081.23%		132314.59%		6.88%		7.01%		$   50.86		$   380.82

		8/31/10		1049.33		2.62787		6740.48%		126336.51%		-4.74%		-4.51%		$   48.45		$   363.62

		9/30/10		1141.2		1.73693		7339.37%		137619.69%		8.76%		8.92%		$   52.69		$   396.07

		10/29/10		1183.26		1.34264		7613.56%		142859.67%		3.69%		3.80%		$   54.63		$   411.14

		11/30/10		1180.55		2.89445		7595.89%		142876.89%		-0.23%		0.01%		$   54.50		$   411.19

		12/31/10		1257.64		1.78858		8098.44%		152433.11%		6.53%		6.68%		$   58.06		$   438.67

		1/31/11		1286.12		1.31607		8284.09%		156047.73%		2.26%		2.37%		$   59.38		$   449.07

		2/28/11		1327.22		2.9342		8552.02%		161395.90%		3.20%		3.43%		$   61.28		$   464.45

		3/31/11		1325.83		1.90216		8542.96%		161461.05%		-0.10%		0.04%		$   61.21		$   464.64

		4/29/11		1363.61		1.44351		8789.24%		166244.35%		2.85%		2.96%		$   62.96		$   478.39

		5/31/11		1345.2		2.94963		8669.23%		164360.91%		-1.35%		-1.13%		$   62.11		$   472.98

		6/30/11		1320.64		2.07917		8509.13%		161619.29%		-1.83%		-1.67%		$   60.97		$   465.09

		7/29/11		1292.28		1.54063		8324.25%		158329.79%		-2.15%		-2.03%		$   59.66		$   455.63

		8/31/11		1218.89		3.08882		7845.83%		149722.28%		-5.68%		-5.43%		$   56.27		$   430.88

		9/30/11		1131.42		1.85573		7275.62%		139190.32%		-7.18%		-7.03%		$   52.24		$   400.59

		10/31/11		1253.3		1.66264		8070.14%		154413.61%		10.77%		10.93%		$   57.86		$   444.37

		11/30/11		1246.96		3.51713		8028.81%		154070.59%		-0.51%		-0.22%		$   57.57		$   443.38

		12/30/11		1257.61		2.05851		8098.24%		155644.75%		0.85%		1.02%		$   58.06		$   447.91

		1/31/12		1312.41		1.53071		8455.48%		162624.01%		4.36%		4.48%		$   60.59		$   467.98

		2/29/12		1365.68		3.44227		8802.74%		169660.60%		4.06%		4.32%		$   63.05		$   488.22

		3/30/12		1408.47		2.03936		9081.68%		175237.80%		3.13%		3.29%		$   65.03		$   504.26

		4/30/12		1397.91		1.70648		9012.84%		174136.19%		-0.75%		-0.63%		$   64.54		$   501.09

		5/31/12		1310.33		3.64595		8441.92%		163664.69%		-6.27%		-6.01%		$   60.50		$   470.98

		6/29/12		1362.16		2.09316		8779.79%		170412.51%		3.96%		4.12%		$   62.89		$   490.38

		7/31/12		1379.32		1.73376		8891.66%		172780.22%		1.26%		1.39%		$   63.68		$   497.19

		8/31/12		1406.58		3.81529		9069.36%		176677.33%		1.98%		2.25%		$   64.94		$   508.40

		9/28/12		1440.67		2.24523		9291.59%		181245.00%		2.42%		2.58%		$   66.51		$   521.54

		10/31/12		1412.16		1.87441		9105.74%		177896.66%		-1.98%		-1.85%		$   65.20		$   511.91

		11/30/12		1416.18		4.08788		9131.94%		178928.78%		0.28%		0.58%		$   65.38		$   514.87

		12/31/12		1426.19		2.82778		9197.20%		180553.39%		0.71%		0.91%		$   65.84		$   519.55

		1/31/13		1498.11		1.91549		9666.04%		189909.54%		5.04%		5.18%		$   69.17		$   546.45

		2/28/13		1514.68		3.75121		9774.06%		192487.69%		1.11%		1.36%		$   69.93		$   553.87

		3/29/13		1569.19		2.27209		10129.40%		199710.65%		3.60%		3.75%		$   72.45		$   574.64

		4/30/13		1597.57		1.81552		10314.41%		203559.95%		1.81%		1.93%		$   73.76		$   585.71

		5/31/13		1630.74		4.19864		10530.64%		208321.56%		2.08%		2.34%		$   75.29		$   599.41

		6/28/13		1606.28		2.57647		10371.19%		205523.24%		-1.50%		-1.34%		$   74.16		$   591.36

		7/31/13		1685.73		2.24145		10889.11%		215986.14%		4.95%		5.09%		$   77.83		$   621.45

		8/30/13		1632.97		4.01831		10545.18%		209725.62%		-3.13%		-2.90%		$   75.39		$   603.44

		9/30/13		1681.55		2.63323		10861.86%		216306.22%		2.97%		3.14%		$   77.63		$   622.37

		10/31/13		1756.54		2.22328		11350.72%		226252.88%		4.46%		4.60%		$   81.10		$   650.98

		11/29/13		1805.81		4.18665		11671.90%		233149.36%		2.80%		3.05%		$   83.37		$   670.81

		12/31/13		1848.36		2.97174		11949.28%		239038.43%		2.36%		2.52%		$   85.34		$   687.75

		1/31/14		1782.59		1.90752		11520.54%		230770.40%		-3.56%		-3.46%		$   82.30		$   663.97

		2/28/14		1859.45		4.53711		12021.58%		241329.24%		4.31%		4.57%		$   85.85		$   694.34

		3/31/14		1872.34		2.73168		12105.61%		243359.17%		0.69%		0.84%		$   86.44		$   700.17

		4/30/14		1883.95		2.20192		12181.29%		245158.18%		0.62%		0.74%		$   86.98		$   705.35

		5/30/14		1923.57		4.49565		12439.57%		250913.31%		2.10%		2.35%		$   88.81		$   721.90

		6/30/14		1960.23		3.0483		12678.55%		256098.81%		1.91%		2.07%		$   90.50		$   736.81

		7/31/14		1930.67		2.57169		12485.85%		252565.25%		-1.51%		-1.38%		$   89.14		$   726.65

		8/29/14		2003.37		4.41706		12959.78%		262672.19%		3.77%		4.00%		$   92.49		$   755.72

		9/30/14		1972.29		3.02293		12757.17%		258987.87%		-1.55%		-1.40%		$   91.06		$   745.12

		10/31/14		2018.05		2.31421		13055.48%		265314.88%		2.32%		2.44%		$   93.17		$   763.32

		11/28/14		2067.56		4.67964		13378.23%		272449.83%		2.45%		2.69%		$   95.46		$   783.84

		12/31/14		2058.9		3.34012		13321.77%		271748.49%		-0.42%		-0.26%		$   95.06		$   781.82

		1/30/15		1994.99		2.1384		12905.15%		263588.06%		-3.10%		-3.00%		$   92.11		$   758.35

		2/27/15		2104.5		5.07325		13619.04%		278742.24%		5.49%		5.75%		$   97.16		$   801.93

		3/31/15		2067.89		3.3412		13380.38%		274333.28%		-1.74%		-1.58%		$   95.47		$   789.25

		4/30/15		2085.51		2.21444		13495.24%		276965.13%		0.85%		0.96%		$   96.28		$   796.82

		5/29/15		2107.39		4.93666		13637.88%		280528.53%		1.05%		1.29%		$   97.29		$   807.07

		6/30/15		2063.11		3.54538		13349.22%		275096.06%		-2.10%		-1.94%		$   95.25		$   791.45

		7/31/15		2103.84		2.4779		13614.73%		280862.63%		1.97%		2.10%		$   97.13		$   808.03

		8/31/15		1972.18		4.92052		12756.45%		263909.87%		-6.26%		-6.03%		$   91.05		$   759.27

		9/30/15		1920.03		3.39245		12416.49%		257378.42%		-2.64%		-2.47%		$   88.64		$   740.49

		10/30/15		2079.36		2.54146		13455.15%		279097.29%		8.30%		8.44%		$   96.00		$   802.95

		11/30/15		2080.41		5.13249		13462.00%		279927.98%		0.05%		0.30%		$   96.05		$   805.34

		12/31/15		2043.94		3.48655		13224.25%		275486.07%		-1.75%		-1.59%		$   94.37		$   792.57

		1/29/16		1940.24		2.27008		12548.24%		261809.97%		-5.07%		-4.96%		$   89.58		$   753.24

		2/29/16		1932.23		5.28673		12496.02%		261457.04%		-0.41%		-0.13%		$   89.21		$   752.22

		3/31/16		2059.74		3.48431		13327.25%		279199.92%		6.60%		6.78%		$   95.09		$   803.25

		4/29/16		2065.3		2.43896		13363.49%		280283.36%		0.27%		0.39%		$   95.35		$   806.36

		5/31/16		2096.96		5.32589		13569.88%		285317.44%		1.53%		1.80%		$   96.81		$   820.84

		6/30/16		2098.86		3.51464		13582.27%		286058.20%		0.09%		0.26%		$   96.90		$   822.97

		7/29/16		2173.6		2.5758		14069.49%		296607.29%		3.56%		3.69%		$   100.35		$   853.31

		8/31/16		2170.95		5.71509		14052.22%		297024.83%		-0.12%		0.14%		$   100.23		$   854.51

		9/30/16		2168.27		3.06611		14034.75%		297080.30%		-0.12%		0.02%		$   100.11		$   854.67

		10/31/16		2126.15		2.59411		13760.17%		291659.21%		-1.94%		-1.82%		$   98.16		$   839.08

		11/30/16		2198.81		5.96843		14233.83%		302464.89%		3.42%		3.70%		$   101.52		$   870.16

		12/30/16		2238.83		3.3094		14494.72%		308425.14%		1.82%		1.97%		$   103.36		$   887.30

		1/31/17		2278.87		2.417		14755.74%		314276.73%		1.79%		1.90%		$   105.21		$   904.13

		2/28/17		2363.64		5.61968		15308.34%		326759.15%		3.72%		3.97%		$   109.12		$   940.02

		3/31/17		2362.72		3.68649		15302.35%		327140.42%		-0.04%		0.12%		$   109.08		$   941.12

		4/28/17		2384.2		2.75519		15442.37%		330501.52%		0.91%		1.03%		$   110.07		$   950.79

		5/31/17		2411.8		5.90387		15622.30%		335153.75%		1.16%		1.41%		$   111.35		$   964.17

		6/30/17		2423.41		3.45616		15697.98%		337246.03%		0.48%		0.62%		$   111.88		$   970.18

		7/31/17		2470.3		2.90212		16003.65%		344182.61%		1.93%		2.06%		$   114.05		$   990.13

		8/31/17		2471.65		6.17013		16012.45%		345236.51%		0.05%		0.31%		$   114.11		$   993.16

		9/29/17		2519.36		3.23855		16323.47%		352360.23%		1.93%		2.06%		$   116.31		$   1,013.65

		10/31/17		2575.26		2.86208		16687.88%		360584.45%		2.22%		2.33%		$   118.89		$   1,037.30

		11/30/17		2647.58		6.52918		17159.32%		371647.13%		2.81%		3.07%		$   122.23		$   1,069.12

		12/29/17		2673.61		3.20334		17329.01%		375753.88%		0.98%		1.10%		$   123.44		$   1,080.93

		1/31/18		2823.81		2.7602		18308.15%		397264.81%		5.62%		5.72%		$   130.37		$   1,142.79

		2/28/18		2713.83		5.87011		17591.20%		382618.04%		-3.89%		-3.69%		$   125.29		$   1,100.67

		3/30/18		2640.87		4.09732		17115.58%		372892.56%		-2.69%		-2.54%		$   121.92		$   1,072.70

		4/30/18		2648.05		2.94757		17162.39%		374323.28%		0.27%		0.38%		$   122.26		$   1,076.81

		5/31/18		2705.27		6.54317		17535.40%		383338.39%		2.16%		2.41%		$   124.90		$   1,102.74

		6/29/18		2718.37		3.60551		17620.80%		385698.61%		0.48%		0.62%		$   125.50		$   1,109.53

		7/31/18		2816.29		3.20148		18259.13%		400056.28%		3.60%		3.72%		$   130.02		$   1,150.82

		8/31/18		2901.52		6.42007		18814.73%		413094.63%		3.03%		3.26%		$   133.96		$   1,188.32

		9/28/18		2913.98		4.03094		18895.96%		415446.44%		0.43%		0.57%		$   134.53		$   1,195.08

		10/31/18		2711.74		3.18704		17577.58%		387042.90%		-6.94%		-6.84%		$   125.20		$   1,113.39

		11/30/18		2760.17		6.76685		17893.29%		394931.09%		1.79%		2.04%		$   127.43		$   1,136.08

		12/31/18		2506.85		4.10775		16241.92%		359247.27%		-9.18%		-9.03%		$   115.74		$   1,033.45

		1/31/19		2704.1		3.48807		17527.77%		388043.33%		7.87%		8.01%		$   124.84		$   1,116.27

		2/28/19		2784.49		6.35421		18051.83%		400505.82%		2.97%		3.21%		$   128.55		$   1,152.11

		3/29/19		2834.4		4.14067		18377.18%		408290.51%		1.79%		1.94%		$   130.86		$   1,174.50

		4/30/19		2945.83		3.27262		19103.59%		424825.95%		3.93%		4.05%		$   136.00		$   1,222.05

		5/31/19		2752.06		6.80031		17840.42%		397822.38%		-6.58%		-6.35%		$   127.06		$   1,144.39

		6/28/19		2941.76		4.17		19077.05%		425866.82%		6.89%		7.05%		$   135.82		$   1,225.05

		7/31/19		2980.38		3.67499		19328.81%		431989.12%		1.31%		1.44%		$   137.60		$   1,242.65

		8/30/19		2926.46		6.63476		18977.31%		425144.80%		-1.81%		-1.58%		$   135.11		$   1,222.97

		9/30/19		2976.74		4.48039		19305.09%		433101.44%		1.72%		1.87%		$   137.43		$   1,245.85

		10/31/19		3037.56		3.55031		19701.57%		442483.41%		2.04%		2.17%		$   140.24		$   1,272.83

		11/29/19		3140.98		6.76035		20375.75%		458549.15%		3.40%		3.63%		$   145.01		$   1,319.04

		12/31/19		3230.78		4.69234		20961.15%		472361.39%		2.86%		3.01%		$   149.16		$   1,358.76

		1/31/20		3225.52		3.89572		20926.86%		472153.80%		-0.16%		-0.04%		$   148.92		$   1,358.16

		2/28/20		2954.22		6.38965		19158.28%		433277.22%		-8.41%		-8.23%		$   136.39		$   1,246.36

		3/31/20		2584.59		4.87837		16748.70%		379749.92%		-12.51%		-12.35%		$   119.33		$   1,092.42

		4/30/20		2912.43		3.26257		18885.85%		428444.36%		12.68%		12.82%		$   134.46		$   1,232.46

		5/29/20		3044.31		6.54652		19745.57%		448855.89%		4.53%		4.76%		$   140.55		$   1,291.16

		6/30/20		3100.29		4.51772		20110.50%		457781.76%		1.84%		1.99%		$   143.13		$   1,316.83

		7/31/20		3271.12		3.87283		21224.12%		483598.01%		5.51%		5.64%		$   151.02		$   1,391.08

		8/31/20		3500.31		5.76577		22718.19%		518367.46%		7.01%		7.19%		$   161.60		$   1,491.07

		9/30/20		3363		4.31311		21823.08%		498664.73%		-3.92%		-3.80%		$   155.26		$   1,434.41

		10/30/20		3269.96		3.75784		21216.56%		485400.68%		-2.77%		-2.66%		$   150.97		$   1,396.26

		11/30/20		3621.63		6.16169		23509.06%		538544.49%		10.75%		10.95%		$   167.20		$   1,549.10

		12/31/20		3756.07		4.56351		24385.46%		559231.53%		3.71%		3.84%		$   173.41		$   1,608.59
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Growth of $1 (1950-2020)



S	&	P 500 Index Price Only (No Dividends)	Date	1/31/1951	2/28/1951	3/30/1951	4/30/1951	5/31/1951	6/29/1951	7/31/1951	8/31/1951	9/28/1951	10/31/1951	11/30/1951	12/31/1951	1/31/1952	2/29/1952	3/31/1952	4/30/1952	5/30/1952	6/30/1952	7/31/1952	8/29/1952	9/30/1952	10/31/1952	11/28/1952	12/31/1952	1/30/1953	2/27/1953	3/31/1953	4/30/1953	5/29/1953	6/30/1953	7/31/1953	8/31/1953	9/30/1953	10/30/1953	11/30/1953	12/31/1953	1/29/1954	2/26/1954	3/31/1954	4/30/1954	5/31/1954	6/30/1954	7/30/1954	8/31/1954	9/30/1954	10/29/1954	11/30/1954	12/31/1954	1/31/1955	2/28/1955	3/31/1955	4/29/1955	5/31/1955	6/30/1955	7/29/1955	8/31/1955	9/30/1955	10/31/1955	11/30/1955	12/30/1955	1/31/1956	2/29/1956	3/30/1956	4/30/1956	5/31/1956	6/29/1956	7/31/1956	8/31/1956	9/28/1956	10/31/1956	11/30/1956	12/31/1956	1/31/1957	2/28/1957	3/29/1957	4/30/1957	5/31/1957	6/28/1957	7/31/1957	8/30/1957	9/30/1957	10/31/1957	11/29/1957	12/31/1957	1/31/1958	2/28/1958	3/31/1958	4/30/1958	5/30/1958	6/30/1958	7/31/1958	8/29/1958	9/30/1958	10/31/1958	11/28/1958	12/31/1958	1/30/1959	2/27/1959	3/31/1959	4/30/1959	5/29/1959	6/30/1959	7/31/1959	8/31/1959	9/30/1959	10/30/1959	11/30/1959	12/31/1959	1/29/1960	2/29/1960	3/31/1960	4/29/1960	5/31/1960	6/30/1960	7/29/1960	8/31/1960	9/30/1960	10/31/1960	11/30/1960	12/30/1960	1/31/1961	2/28/1961	3/31/1961	4/28/1961	5/31/1961	6/30/1961	7/31/1961	8/31/1961	9/29/1961	10/31/1961	11/30/1961	12/29/1961	1/31/1962	2/28/1962	3/30/1962	4/30/1962	5/31/1962	6/29/1962	7/31/1962	8/31/1962	9/28/1962	10/31/1962	11/30/1962	12/31/1962	1/31/1963	2/28/1963	3/29/1963	4/30/1963	5/31/1963	6/28/1963	7/31/1963	8/30/1963	9/30/1963	10/31/1963	11/29/1963	12/31/1963	1/31/1964	2/28/1964	3/31/1964	4/30/1964	5/29/1964	6/30/1964	7/31/1964	8/31/1964	9/30/1964	10/30/1964	11/30/1964	12/31/1964	1/29/1965	2/26/1965	3/31/1965	4/30/1965	5/31/1965	6/30/1965	7/30/1965	8/31/1965	9/30/1965	10/29/1965	11/30/1965	12/31/1965	1/31/1966	2/28/1966	3/31/1966	4/29/1966	5/31/1966	6/30/1966	7/29/1966	8/31/1966	9/30/1966	10/31/1966	11/30/1966	12/30/1966	1/31/1967	2/28/1967	3/31/1967	4/28/1967	5/31/1967	6/30/1967	7/31/1967	8/31/1967	9/29/1967	10/31/1967	11/30/1967	12/29/1967	1/31/1968	2/29/1968	3/29/1968	4/30/1968	5/31/1968	6/28/1968	7/31/1968	8/30/1968	9/30/1968	10/31/1968	11/29/1968	12/31/1968	1/31/1969	2/28/1969	3/31/1969	4/30/1969	5/30/1969	6/30/1969	7/31/1969	8/29/1969	9/30/1969	10/31/1969	11/28/1969	12/31/1969	1/30/1970	2/27/1970	3/31/1970	4/30/1970	5/29/1970	6/30/1970	7/31/1970	8/31/1970	9/30/1970	10/30/1970	11/30/1970	12/31/1970	1/29/1971	2/26/1971	3/31/1971	4/30/1971	5/31/1971	6/30/1971	7/30/1971	8/31/1971	9/30/1971	10/29/1971	11/30/1971	12/31/1971	1/31/1972	2/29/1972	3/31/1972	4/28/1972	5/31/1972	6/30/1972	7/31/1972	8/31/1972	9/29/1972	10/31/1972	11/30/1972	12/29/1972	1/31/1973	2/28/1973	3/30/1973	4/30/1973	5/31/1973	6/29/1973	7/31/1973	8/31/1973	9/28/1973	10/31/1973	11/30/1973	12/31/1973	1/31/1974	2/28/1974	3/29/1974	4/30/1974	5/31/1974	6/28/1974	7/31/1974	8/30/1974	9/30/1974	10/31/1974	11/29/1974	12/31/1974	1/31/1975	2/28/1975	3/31/1975	4/30/1975	5/30/1975	6/30/1975	7/31/1975	8/29/1975	9/30/1975	10/31/1975	11/28/1975	12/31/1975	1/30/1976	2/27/1976	3/31/1976	4/30/1976	5/31/1976	6/30/1976	7/30/1976	8/31/1976	9/30/1976	10/29/1976	11/30/1976	12/31/1976	1/31/1977	2/28/1977	3/31/1977	4/29/1977	5/31/1977	6/30/1977	7/29/1977	8/31/1977	9/30/1977	10/31/1977	11/30/1977	12/30/1977	1/31/1978	2/28/1978	3/31/1978	4/28/1978	5/31/1978	6/30/1978	7/31/1978	8/31/1978	9/29/1978	10/31/1978	11/30/1978	12/29/1978	1/31/1979	2/28/1979	3/30/1979	4/30/1979	5/31/1979	6/29/1979	7/31/1979	8/31/1979	9/28/1979	10/31/1979	11/30/1979	12/31/1979	1/31/1980	2/29/1980	3/31/1980	4/30/1980	5/30/1980	6/30/1980	7/31/1980	8/29/1980	9/30/1980	10/31/1980	11/28/1980	12/31/1980	1/30/1981	2/27/1981	3/31/1981	4/30/1981	5/29/1981	6/30/1981	7/31/1981	8/31/1981	9/30/1981	10/30/1981	11/30/1981	12/31/1981	1/29/1982	2/26/1982	3/31/1982	4/30/1982	5/31/1982	6/30/1982	7/30/1982	8/31/1982	9/30/1982	10/29/1982	11/30/1982	12/31/1982	1/31/1983	2/28/1983	3/31/1983	4/29/1983	5/31/1983	6/30/1983	7/29/1983	8/31/1983	9/30/1983	10/31/1983	11/30/1983	12/30/1983	1/31/1984	2/29/1984	3/30/1984	4/30/1984	5/31/1984	6/29/1984	7/31/1984	8/31/1984	9/28/1984	10/31/1984	11/30/1984	12/31/1984	1/31/1985	2/28/1985	3/29/1985	4/30/1985	5/31/1985	6/28/1985	7/31/1985	8/30/1985	9/30/1985	10/31/1985	11/29/1985	12/31/1985	1/31/1986	2/28/1986	3/31/1986	4/30/1986	5/30/1986	6/30/1986	7/31/1986	8/29/1986	9/30/1986	10/31/1986	11/28/1986	12/31/1986	1/30/1987	2/27/1987	3/31/1987	4/30/1987	5/29/1987	6/30/1987	7/31/1987	8/31/1987	9/30/1987	10/30/1987	11/30/1987	12/31/1987	1/29/1988	2/29/1988	3/31/1988	4/29/1988	5/31/1988	6/30/1988	7/29/1988	8/31/1988	9/30/1988	10/31/1988	11/30/1988	12/30/1988	1/31/1989	2/28/1989	3/31/1989	4/28/1989	5/31/1989	6/30/1989	7/31/1989	8/31/1989	9/29/1989	10/31/1989	11/30/1989	12/29/1989	1/31/1990	2/28/1990	3/30/1990	4/30/1990	5/31/1990	6/29/1990	7/31/1990	8/31/1990	9/28/1990	10/31/1990	11/30/1990	12/31/1990	1/31/1991	2/28/1991	3/29/1991	4/30/1991	5/31/1991	6/28/1991	7/31/1991	8/30/1991	9/30/1991	10/31/1991	11/29/1991	12/31/1991	1/31/1992	2/28/1992	3/31/1992	4/30/1992	5/29/1992	6/30/1992	7/31/1992	8/31/1992	9/30/1992	10/30/1992	11/30/1992	12/31/1992	1/29/1993	2/26/1993	3/31/1993	4/30/1993	5/31/1993	6/30/1993	7/30/1993	8/31/1993	9/30/1993	10/29/1993	11/30/1993	12/31/1993	1/31/1994	2/28/1994	3/31/1994	4/29/1994	5/31/1994	6/30/1994	7/29/1994	8/31/1994	9/30/1994	10/31/1994	11/30/1994	12/30/1994	1/31/1995	2/28/1995	3/31/1995	4/28/1995	5/31/1995	6/30/1995	7/31/1995	8/31/1995	9/29/1995	10/31/1995	11/30/1995	12/29/1995	1/31/1996	2/29/1996	3/29/1996	4/30/1996	5/31/1996	6/28/1996	7/31/1996	8/30/1996	9/30/1996	10/31/1996	11/29/1996	12/31/1996	1/31/1997	2/28/1997	3/31/1997	4/30/1997	5/30/1997	6/30/1997	7/31/1997	8/29/1997	9/30/1997	10/31/1997	11/28/1997	12/31/1997	1/30/1998	2/27/1998	3/31/1998	4/30/1998	5/29/1998	6/30/1998	7/31/1998	8/31/1998	9/30/1998	10/30/1998	11/30/1998	12/31/1998	1/29/1999	2/26/1999	3/31/1999	4/30/1999	5/31/1999	6/30/1999	7/30/1999	8/31/1999	9/30/1999	10/29/1999	11/30/1999	12/31/1999	1/31/2000	2/29/2000	3/31/2000	4/28/2000	5/31/2000	6/30/2000	7/31/2000	8/31/2000	9/29/2000	10/31/2000	11/30/2000	12/29/2000	1/31/2001	2/28/2001	3/30/2001	4/30/2001	5/31/2001	6/29/2001	7/31/2001	8/31/2001	9/28/2001	10/31/2001	11/30/2001	12/31/2001	1/31/2002	2/28/2002	3/29/2002	4/30/2002	5/31/2002	6/28/2002	7/31/2002	8/30/2002	9/30/2002	10/31/2002	11/29/2002	12/31/2002	1/31/2003	2/28/2003	3/31/2003	4/30/2003	5/30/2003	6/30/2003	7/31/2003	8/29/2003	9/30/2003	10/31/2003	11/28/2003	12/31/2003	1/30/2004	2/27/2004	3/31/2004	4/30/2004	5/31/2004	6/30/2004	7/30/2004	8/31/2004	9/30/2004	10/29/2004	11/30/2004	12/31/2004	1/31/2005	2/28/2005	3/31/2005	4/29/2005	5/31/2005	6/30/2005	7/29/2005	8/31/2005	9/30/2005	10/31/2005	11/30/2005	12/30/2005	1/31/2006	2/28/2006	3/31/2006	4/28/2006	5/31/2006	6/30/2006	7/31/2006	8/31/2006	9/29/2006	10/31/2006	11/30/2006	12/29/2006	1/31/2007	2/28/2007	3/30/2007	4/30/2007	5/31/2007	6/29/2007	7/31/2007	8/31/2007	9/28/2007	10/31/2007	11/30/2007	12/31/2007	1/31/2008	2/29/2008	3/31/2008	4/30/2008	5/30/2008	6/30/2008	7/31/2008	8/29/2008	9/30/2008	10/31/2008	11/28/2008	12/31/2008	1/30/2009	2/27/2009	3/31/2009	4/30/2009	5/29/2009	6/30/2009	7/31/2009	8/31/2009	9/30/2009	10/30/2009	11/30/2009	12/31/2009	1/29/2010	2/26/2010	3/31/2010	4/30/2010	5/31/2010	6/30/2010	7/30/2010	8/31/2010	9/30/2010	10/29/2010	11/30/2010	12/31/2010	1/31/2011	2/28/2011	3/31/2011	4/29/2011	5/31/2011	6/30/2011	7/29/2011	8/31/2011	9/30/2011	10/31/2011	11/30/2011	12/30/2011	1/31/2012	2/29/2012	3/30/2012	4/30/2012	5/31/2012	6/29/2012	7/31/2012	8/31/2012	9/28/2012	10/31/2012	11/30/2012	12/31/2012	1/31/2013	2/28/2013	3/29/2013	4/30/2013	5/31/2013	6/28/2013	7/31/2013	8/30/2013	9/30/2013	10/31/2013	11/29/2013	12/31/2013	1/31/2014	2/28/2014	3/31/2014	4/30/2014	5/30/2014	6/30/2014	7/31/2014	8/29/2014	9/30/2014	10/31/2014	11/28/2014	12/31/2014	1/30/2015	2/27/2015	3/31/2015	4/30/2015	5/29/2015	6/30/2015	7/31/2015	8/31/2015	9/30/2015	10/30/2015	11/30/2015	12/31/2015	1/29/2016	2/29/2016	3/31/2016	4/29/2016	5/31/2016	6/30/2016	7/29/2016	8/31/2016	9/30/2016	10/31/2016	11/30/2016	12/30/2016	1/31/2017	2/28/2017	3/31/2017	4/28/2017	5/31/2017	6/30/2017	7/31/2017	8/31/2017	9/29/2017	10/31/2017	11/30/2017	12/29/2017	1/31/2018	2/28/2018	3/30/2018	4/30/2018	5/31/2018	6/29/2018	7/31/2018	8/31/2018	9/28/2018	10/31/2018	11/30/2018	12/31/2018	1/31/2019	2/28/2019	3/29/2019	4/30/2019	5/31/2019	6/28/2019	7/31/2019	8/30/2019	9/30/2019	10/31/2019	11/29/2019	12/31/2019	1/31/2020	2/28/2020	3/31/2020	4/30/2020	5/29/2020	6/30/2020	7/31/2020	8/31/2020	9/30/2020	10/30/2020	11/30/2020	12/31/2020	1	1.006464	0.99169011494400006	1.0355495936576284	0.99353631109334473	0.96768250920607368	1.0341642329535494	1.0747924090093626	1.0738691623300234	1.059094870394687	1.0563242782137345	1.0974142363119705	1.1144965863144027	1.0738687277568975	1.1251148173141843	1.0766381202953854	1.1015687526089453	1.1523532752417229	1.1726669587776839	1.1555847191891693	1.132961837141603	1.1320384732443327	1.1846703379808814	1.2266834868470353	1.2179114732325922	1.1957503560656519	1.1675880436795938	1.1366551336383903	1.1329621411091992	1.1144948582091194	1.1426570287812057	1.0766365909722853	1.0780211456282756	1.132961415294075	1.1431184143821862	1.1454263704608239	1.2040596009383429	1.2072912969072613	1.2437635669868299	1.3047054942420506	1.3476420473520623	1.3485651821544986	1.4256653507486357	1.3771884518271298	1.4916851453351336	1.4625987766862438	1.5807884586327059	1.6611209665235027	1.6911307779047162	1.6971326010355001	1.6888217426882293	1.7525342317528854	1.7502261441696667	1.8942697558348303	2.0092273045071787	1.9935292115770642	2.0161517810700404	1.9547478624257713	2.1010998348855887	2.099715210094399	2.0230756049259533	2.0932500284340199	2.2382180591532181	2.2336006152971848	2.0867860468537009	2.1685025016624451	2.2802280875530978	2.1934334856284767	2.0937112256378638	2.1043305289742991	2.0812460230714511	2.1546536515512043	2.0646257580284404	1.9972198562803278	2.03646322923638	2.1117166549463522	2.18974036191331	2.1869703403554897	2.2119018022355426	2.0877101517454237	1.9584391391493472	1.8956515803482192	1.9261222838507364	1.8462517711062978	1.9251993430905743	1.8854940318386744	1.9436652937089614	2.0055302163424242	2.0355389649695561	2.0886319277928571	2.1786582297765125	2.2045123669892703	2.3111600617671102	2.3697941925341417	2.4228870616236766	2.54892564656934	2.5586217597288896	2.5581612078121387	2.5595451730255649	2.6588068943806693	2.7091301324706119	2.6994341557264994	2.7936174134197973	2.7516042011393771	2.6260264886077782	2.6555745386575929	2.6906626450368756	2.7649922006060192	2.5673947979819109	2.5909403756742031	2.5549288953927074	2.5101461017142639	2.5775510549835969	2.6278751617810969	2.5627774382734554	2.6297197477385965	2.4709030830134195	2.4649012594247801	2.564162833141816	2.6828143399197875	2.8522501623717615	2.9288901242346905	3.0036822624471475	3.015225413381732	3.0729338125684449	2.9842919638110956	3.0821677873482081	3.1426491658393418	3.0807829743606288	3.1680399905434453	3.2926928600513583	3.3033117945250239	3.1781955569955942	3.2299047987079126	3.2109775565874843	3.0119932774057578	2.7529919754816365	2.5276926181921704	2.6883578163897011	2.7294466772554014	2.5978682412849503	2.6094105698809793	2.8744144791263815	2.9131960792787548	3.0563155762615617	2.9681347592552632	3.0733966903574914	3.2225178977736366	3.2686869116950392	3.2026659734526226	3.1915847491844764	3.3471713141224702	3.3102386258424428	3.416887893889835	3.3808773123761302	3.4635194773998519	3.5567782028483204	3.5918658198194189	3.6463436487086196	3.6685024790618224	3.7105141694520385	3.7714556541711186	3.8402470053031998	3.7779197964071289	3.8864140971203489	3.9178085501968871	3.8974947128641162	3.9127300196967019	4.0424604962297659	4.036457442392865	3.9778238615846662	4.1140205727814632	4.0821657114864163	3.8836418286054086	3.9358107892890652	4.0244531198854334	4.1532597664404864	4.2668306547538011	4.2294361508955385	4.2672938338822037	4.2880712875593758	4.2114305894368274	4.1195582311282628	4.2040462508904728	3.9764391868672626	3.9122674112695988	3.8596356777857888	3.5595451442022656	3.5346140900122731	3.7026637823078166	3.7142049853172701	3.7086633914791767	3.998599278098236	4.0064485284811422	4.1643426649885837	4.3402403348150358	4.112633791417001	4.184654234372295	4.3744031959756722	4.3231570625348175	4.4648917668300214	4.3351598716530084	4.3397768169163191	4.4538131323344299	4.2585223341078295	4.125558491269981	4.1643387410879189	4.5055188498065109	4.5558409898400001	4.5973902596673408	4.5124396824492079	4.5641477287703935	4.7400454180894762	4.7742116654630653	5.0032019537853349	4.7949836980746507	4.7557415514896082	4.530443051229339	4.6864896316858822	4.7871366830159685	4.7765188138530386	4.5110542277355279	4.2395880064188596	4.4094852561880886	4.2991422971372373	4.4893535489317768	4.3309960918467576	4.2502013597533566	3.925179961370298	4.1320094690747835	4.1380132788333492	3.7635934233246715	3.5341384230848365	3.3573148753626327	3.6033892691523364	3.7635923526695803	3.8877833731229714	3.8434626426693699	4.0258234146761032	4.2543533066336074	4.4265567654262163	4.4667233415156939	4.6310808935901058	4.7991335570567042	4.5996911646925414	4.6029247475813193	4.4127134853122687	4.5719903785646148	4.5401327496067765	4.3503824414697112	4.3393020173912884	4.7132587259480525	4.7986676873209575	4.9200883758132399	4.949175938291047	4.9708731256045144	5.0567449588493325	4.9464017271022813	4.9579416823316107	5.1287626050546642	5.1038316900314937	5.1513840898875172	5.3863747779159166	5.4500848187891053	5.3568284174548051	5.1560009200844243	5.1486123707659432	4.9385489860386933	4.8452894269863389	4.8134316490039035	4.9962554098963698	4.812967780184322	5.0059485362985923	4.9994858567382305	4.4302393976041587	4.5036440341830621	4.4584004262156594	4.4422431830710538	4.33882776176916	4.1693921988443128	4.0295049211808873	3.9704122315117694	3.6615498936102377	3.3309888307649991	2.9334852786456582	3.4117812528729967	3.2303427258452109	3.1652480895767039	3.5539785379537978	3.7668120966776995	3.8485293183030258	4.0304300565326177	4.2081760524557623	4.3946950396287585	4.0973763414177142	4.011044621904043	3.8720819809781775	4.1107687305316158	4.2123376043255911	4.1638620231750121	4.6564718836887549	4.6033787912709352	4.7446518829962487	4.6924844355427053	4.6250815891105699	4.8143676782265095	4.775587946578395	4.7511178339401274	4.8586878928183657	4.750654967521549	4.7137186251490695	4.9611794255321451	4.7104910291600062	4.6084617934684005	4.5438281168150061	4.5447505139227191	4.4376398338105885	4.6389311766722372	4.5636784351242605	4.4676495134923755	4.4565697426989139	4.2631278764473244	4.3780873827636029	4.3905517975423312	4.1204713942683124	4.018440281603441	4.1186240162640964	4.4704204052373102	4.4916593725825926	4.4104052545325736	4.6481702018044242	4.7686693661160025	4.7340440578486342	4.3005287072952036	4.3720895049845954	4.4371855456243106	4.6135459223206947	4.4450315439620089	4.6901839236746019	4.6980306013789095	4.5743032674609942	4.7511275345679662	4.7926808959852973	5.047066812582405	5.047066812582405	4.7008077468383771	4.9011749762396164	4.9833529770662262	5.2705186923696674	5.2474338204970881	4.7132712947395872	4.9071752758051739	5.1357073355746961	5.2742122267078102	5.6172417157206596	5.6500183211318902	5.7922179822381379	5.8850151065315757	6.4875052980929588	6.267747543625358	5.9810482354848471	6.0604586129073796	6.2788351181062714	6.1315587615759704	6.1213987687080387	6.0576872503233252	6.0442997615001106	5.6689547906107149	5.363783616322559	5.6274028534975802	5.8333095239070563	5.6578727399755522	5.5586110206254213	5.2220482405485935	5.1689556760869362	5.375786268509879	5.1652597266624953	5.0604566068085131	4.9441116489613783	5.5175148856729717	5.5595252440124856	6.173096688042679	6.3960874597048445	6.4930393534190509	6.7081797193552379	6.835601593124391	7.0618258278488435	7.5909119425229337	7.4971945436805454	7.761275724287148	7.5050449675255324	7.5899945715129542	7.6670937363703837	7.5507532560146995	7.6823326822540112	7.6144669553389797	7.5442920278785754	7.2511283839672425	7.3490041148940319	7.3891737713860426	6.9505819730116531	7.0720016894981939	6.9556601897042594	7.6952694489958935	7.6684899113133875	7.668029801918709	7.552150535552113	7.7211223516345555	8.2931417010554007	8.3647032207938086	8.3406965225501306	8.3023793627255351	8.7511312696602133	8.8573174964862709	8.8143772212633049	8.7086487664942513	8.406249646726506	8.7635909129592022	9.3337676649381542	9.754356569687932	9.777445131688383	10.476424906707653	11.029517283232376	10.873471672709204	11.419635281357715	11.580766335177673	10.901172224330441	11.677259378497199	10.679566014457777	11.264047982863037	11.505965941390986	11.180485176840918	12.653704167137715	13.120929539805108	13.467190870360563	13.312991534894936	13.393322125816493	14.035063155474989	14.711890041084615	15.226203005030891	14.858246583211315	11.624646379307038	10.632494435479561	11.407188612543038	11.868404062525379	12.364705115208002	11.952428752551622	12.065080393544422	12.103399088874319	12.626943719862666	12.558619327394489	12.073856621357061	12.553538871066955	12.879478954315339	12.636172717389368	12.821772822262384	13.733593196517573	13.336088075037569	13.613558723526802	14.29546187998826	14.797775819527285	14.680503446157532	15.977819535694474	16.225747361429846	16.119566070696649	15.713755994866862	15.973677232777954	16.31578547807236	15.192982068827854	15.322714942713576	15.694367393649092	15.272392937536049	16.677285091467056	16.52909073614428	16.442759295229397	14.891976895059132	14.129745949662425	14.035104911291587	14.876284889044936	15.245633290270144	15.878601493215578	16.946929680280615	17.323202359971884	17.329196187988433	17.997704589332464	17.135740523435565	17.904432707576362	18.25623690584753	17.906739506521983	18.119113437069334	17.323177022005751	19.256235699537328	18.873036609116536	19.053557204282736	18.637579943398837	19.15743796076006	19.175905730954231	18.843031183370595	19.58495669318463	19.114956902461586	19.289017700015403	19.329640371291635	19.914593948207663	20.115890663836147	20.25762722945354	20.470008193327129	20.852735936517764	20.322721947219293	20.784393221694277	20.800085438576659	20.68928338344536	21.401656788904152	21.187897040896576	21.598793928210682	21.319931899803553	21.53507133260447	22.234982685985447	21.566932631185015	20.580331731038825	20.817643536229433	21.07571986314807	20.51108025229447	21.156974169439223	21.952455241235967	21.361495146141895	21.807480441803044	20.945975926949615	21.203590484875168	21.718371254666966	22.501839779307822	23.116792558636526	23.763138078576002	24.626025148485251	25.150042337619869	25.949210082940077	25.940906335713535	26.981084797962975	26.846745976753919	27.948778052353692	28.43631653669895	29.363823873176457	29.567432627913064	29.801517992028248	30.20178218017918	30.891983508342815	30.961706715121142	29.545270556317782	30.101135276564346	31.731804077901668	32.560987850261313	34.950182894762094	34.198579211610237	36.295533493128545	36.51069341567581	34.954826726460198	36.996398336245832	39.163536361588108	40.865309507108194	44.057830081732007	41.52688397485683	43.73420396565637	42.226336081328469	44.109081728186659	44.803005801934496	45.257756310824135	48.446119985165382	50.865809893944451	51.327467984541897	50.361177072264908	52.347321173640893	51.739307038209049	44.195871289959285	46.953516874967583	50.723602558926231	53.722686283825304	56.751302723075959	59.078616896446583	57.171381907178599	59.389288496885683	61.64275565961151	60.103536050791007	63.375452346323968	61.34452260043367	60.960873956090559	59.22031908289626	62.923898618021504	64.123353973478217	67.832505260720097	64.379559412928401	63.085015232253234	69.186597905516763	67.055927436418472	65.58639678664936	67.156141607341013	66.058743097335451	70.068442744600617	66.320972221291143	65.992749729767979	60.708776251655188	60.954828921803148	63.066121331167643	57.245685927392849	53.570226662424595	57.685170053272074	57.978787568843231	56.529085964471875	55.920154650462585	52.33522537613073	48.0582337527172	48.928039725407636	52.606254039804874	53.004693807902356	52.179675748782351	51.095642985101399	52.972845812731045	49.71935956860473	49.26785806436223	45.697662729728222	42.087775862393336	42.293206296377676	37.639938566825016	40.893873615988468	43.22768698325293	40.619630944492336	39.506043762149076	38.834282994017492	39.158859931281491	42.332450575552265	44.487129977397302	44.990813263001399	45.720744217380336	46.537911078777576	45.982062268852658	48.509282393211073	48.855105067392273	51.335234476138439	52.222101986948211	52.859681630106856	51.99495009831994	51.122370845769936	51.73962235136176	52.670366417840405	50.864246883006246	50.980573415627674	51.457955505091611	52.179087293539965	54.192939167634137	55.951933587137212	54.536909186718511	55.567820381075045	54.505474791029656	53.40942419845684	55.009143272049016	55.001276964561114	56.97956289442245	56.340138239621247	56.731645860248378	55.72516973104171	57.685915553198143	57.630998561591504	59.099148249948044	59.125447370919275	59.779670446078505	60.508205289804863	58.637473106859964	58.642574567020262	58.940830701268119	60.194737933606895	61.67348186568389	63.616689932307864	64.664265965423184	65.480070344842957	66.400654653821107	64.950065952253723	65.598267610457228	68.438082213581524	70.665673351551391	69.406693715120142	67.187414683579178	68.051243274165955	70.487069475921459	71.531828819693558	68.381352482987793	67.791358173764579	63.645035333782616	61.432670260544995	61.066531545792152	63.970061921199935	64.652878362146822	59.095187632379961	58.512568177512328	59.225894896164384	53.848716672646724	44.725397850383558	41.3777465466802	41.701403280168336	38.129386179398956	33.937784627311451	36.836241123406985	40.296085070922985	42.435041562572643	42.443358830718914	45.590194341146073	47.120657165178351	48.803477194518372	47.839462109495052	50.583246619323027	51.482161494995019	49.578660055879077	50.992345968712407	53.990491942288827	54.787337612865066	50.296090824712834	47.58603685889566	50.858909301976787	48.445704914507296	52.687174825477321	54.629013340845113	54.50391290029458	58.06301841268381	59.377913527657448	61.275453510260796	61.21129811043555	62.955514050092404	62.105551654902108	60.971628492786905	59.662323742532799	56.274040714870615	52.235703005090073	57.862689639907394	57.569962293019103	58.061667340963773	60.591704495346264	63.05106118910787	65.026577038284998	64.539072790228971	60.495635340848338	62.888540196755592	63.680810026154326	64.939333874701205	66.513203570488457	65.196973785032057	65.38258956939805	65.844713712474558	69.16513093556722	69.930166448845526	72.446813279006577	73.757086343970698	75.288504727730569	74.159252445319339	77.827317389769718	75.391478010104706	77.634299089427316	81.09647829161942	83.371153411221059	85.335627899049655	82.299130251517767	85.847621850572466	86.442717565240628	86.97874885686268	88.807911945322516	90.500413131176472	89.135666901158331	92.492070438321448	91.057148457541331	93.169765358904755	95.455592382220132	95.055728905731016	92.105104024768224	97.161029499999827	95.470816230817832	96.284323055920638	97.294441889100298	95.250091076126523	97.130518374151407	91.051993403778638	88.644305542202517	96.000275949011112	96.048756088365366	94.365021394136321	89.577412033704817	89.207636476829677	95.094537615572136	95.351197772596564	96.812836283252693	96.900548712925328	100.35117725259259	100.22884916752169	100.10516676764897	98.16052379802062	101.51506153829416	103.36273717335264	105.21127636496088	109.12492542318471	109.0824758271951	110.07414461494012	111.34836291300267	111.88439393206588	114.04924507025743	114.11151595806578	116.31421055060433	118.89499025430115	122.2339182656127	123.43572215000022	130.37021758466508	125.29268872039513	121.9241947841473	122.25570666976539	124.89740797948569	125.50216122892236	130.0230000807106	133.95788613215313	134.5331012952046	125.19610046601352	127.43197762423607	115.73665301381655	124.84327581955569	128.55474156639525	130.85895675423131	136.00341492111039	127.05738229442959	135.8154476559846	137.59843285281238	135.1090020056393	137.43030976909816	140.23828585830037	145.01297877691792	149.15889984014999	148.91606915121022	136.39073857490192	119.32566575514876	134.46141050219484	140.55009209255522	143.13452718595315	151.02138276842635	161.60269595209616	155.26334539528733	150.96782968158132	167.20381589251664	173.41058874226275	 S	&	P 500 Index Total Return (Reinvesting Dividends) 	Date	1/31/1951	2/28/1951	3/30/1951	4/30/1951	5/31/1951	6/29/1951	7/31/1951	8/31/1951	9/28/1951	10/31/1951	11/30/1951	12/31/1951	1/31/1952	2/29/1952	3/31/1952	4/30/1952	5/30/1952	6/30/1952	7/31/1952	8/29/1952	9/30/1952	10/31/1952	11/28/1952	12/31/1952	1/30/1953	2/27/1953	3/31/1953	4/30/1953	5/29/1953	6/30/1953	7/31/1953	8/31/1953	9/30/1953	10/30/1953	11/30/1953	12/31/1953	1/29/1954	2/26/1954	3/31/1954	4/30/1954	5/31/1954	6/30/1954	7/30/1954	8/31/1954	9/30/1954	10/29/1954	11/30/1954	12/31/1954	1/31/1955	2/28/1955	3/31/1955	4/29/1955	5/31/1955	6/30/1955	7/29/1955	8/31/1955	9/30/1955	10/31/1955	11/30/1955	12/30/1955	1/31/1956	2/29/1956	3/30/1956	4/30/1956	5/31/1956	6/29/1956	7/31/1956	8/31/1956	9/28/1956	10/31/1956	11/30/1956	12/31/1956	1/31/1957	2/28/1957	3/29/1957	4/30/1957	5/31/1957	6/28/1957	7/31/1957	8/30/1957	9/30/1957	10/31/1957	11/29/1957	12/31/1957	1/31/1958	2/28/1958	3/31/1958	4/30/1958	5/30/1958	6/30/1958	7/31/1958	8/29/1958	9/30/1958	10/31/1958	11/28/1958	12/31/1958	1/30/1959	2/27/1959	3/31/1959	4/30/1959	5/29/1959	6/30/1959	7/31/1959	8/31/1959	9/30/1959	10/30/1959	11/30/1959	12/31/1959	1/29/1960	2/29/1960	3/31/1960	4/29/1960	5/31/1960	6/30/1960	7/29/1960	8/31/1960	9/30/1960	10/31/1960	11/30/1960	12/30/1960	1/31/1961	2/28/1961	3/31/1961	4/28/1961	5/31/1961	6/30/1961	7/31/1961	8/31/1961	9/29/1961	10/31/1961	11/30/1961	12/29/1961	1/31/1962	2/28/1962	3/30/1962	4/30/1962	5/31/1962	6/29/1962	7/31/1962	8/31/1962	9/28/1962	10/31/1962	11/30/1962	12/31/1962	1/31/1963	2/28/1963	3/29/1963	4/30/1963	5/31/1963	6/28/1963	7/31/1963	8/30/1963	9/30/1963	10/31/1963	11/29/1963	12/31/1963	1/31/1964	2/28/1964	3/31/1964	4/30/1964	5/29/1964	6/30/1964	7/31/1964	8/31/1964	9/30/1964	10/30/1964	11/30/1964	12/31/1964	1/29/1965	2/26/1965	3/31/1965	4/30/1965	5/31/1965	6/30/1965	7/30/1965	8/31/1965	9/30/1965	10/29/1965	11/30/1965	12/31/1965	1/31/1966	2/28/1966	3/31/1966	4/29/1966	5/31/1966	6/30/1966	7/29/1966	8/31/1966	9/30/1966	10/31/1966	11/30/1966	12/30/1966	1/31/1967	2/28/1967	3/31/1967	4/28/1967	5/31/1967	6/30/1967	7/31/1967	8/31/1967	9/29/1967	10/31/1967	11/30/1967	12/29/1967	1/31/1968	2/29/1968	3/29/1968	4/30/1968	5/31/1968	6/28/1968	7/31/1968	8/30/1968	9/30/1968	10/31/1968	11/29/1968	12/31/1968	1/31/1969	2/28/1969	3/31/1969	4/30/1969	5/30/1969	6/30/1969	7/31/1969	8/29/1969	9/30/1969	10/31/1969	11/28/1969	12/31/1969	1/30/1970	2/27/1970	3/31/1970	4/30/1970	5/29/1970	6/30/1970	7/31/1970	8/31/1970	9/30/1970	10/30/1970	11/30/1970	12/31/1970	1/29/1971	2/26/1971	3/31/1971	4/30/1971	5/31/1971	6/30/1971	7/30/1971	8/31/1971	9/30/1971	10/29/1971	11/30/1971	12/31/1971	1/31/1972	2/29/1972	3/31/1972	4/28/1972	5/31/1972	6/30/1972	7/31/1972	8/31/1972	9/29/1972	10/31/1972	11/30/1972	12/29/1972	1/31/1973	2/28/1973	3/30/1973	4/30/1973	5/31/1973	6/29/1973	7/31/1973	8/31/1973	9/28/1973	10/31/1973	11/30/1973	12/31/1973	1/31/1974	2/28/1974	3/29/1974	4/30/1974	5/31/1974	6/28/1974	7/31/1974	8/30/1974	9/30/1974	10/31/1974	11/29/1974	12/31/1974	1/31/1975	2/28/1975	3/31/1975	4/30/1975	5/30/1975	6/30/1975	7/31/1975	8/29/1975	9/30/1975	10/31/1975	11/28/1975	12/31/1975	1/30/1976	2/27/1976	3/31/1976	4/30/1976	5/31/1976	6/30/1976	7/30/1976	8/31/1976	9/30/1976	10/29/1976	11/30/1976	12/31/1976	1/31/1977	2/28/1977	3/31/1977	4/29/1977	5/31/1977	6/30/1977	7/29/1977	8/31/1977	9/30/1977	10/31/1977	11/30/1977	12/30/1977	1/31/1978	2/28/1978	3/31/1978	4/28/1978	5/31/1978	6/30/1978	7/31/1978	8/31/1978	9/29/1978	10/31/1978	11/30/1978	12/29/1978	1/31/1979	2/28/1979	3/30/1979	4/30/1979	5/31/1979	6/29/1979	7/31/1979	8/31/1979	9/28/1979	10/31/1979	11/30/1979	12/31/1979	1/31/1980	2/29/1980	3/31/1980	4/30/1980	5/30/1980	6/30/1980	7/31/1980	8/29/1980	9/30/1980	10/31/1980	11/28/1980	12/31/1980	1/30/1981	2/27/1981	3/31/1981	4/30/1981	5/29/1981	6/30/1981	7/31/1981	8/31/1981	9/30/1981	10/30/1981	11/30/1981	12/31/1981	1/29/1982	2/26/1982	3/31/1982	4/30/1982	5/31/1982	6/30/1982	7/30/1982	8/31/1982	9/30/1982	10/29/1982	11/30/1982	12/31/1982	1/31/1983	2/28/1983	3/31/1983	4/29/1983	5/31/1983	6/30/1983	7/29/1983	8/31/1983	9/30/1983	10/31/1983	11/30/1983	12/30/1983	1/31/1984	2/29/1984	3/30/1984	4/30/1984	5/31/1984	6/29/1984	7/31/1984	8/31/1984	9/28/1984	10/31/1984	11/30/1984	12/31/1984	1/31/1985	2/28/1985	3/29/1985	4/30/1985	5/31/1985	6/28/1985	7/31/1985	8/30/1985	9/30/1985	10/31/1985	11/29/1985	12/31/1985	1/31/1986	2/28/1986	3/31/1986	4/30/1986	5/30/1986	6/30/1986	7/31/1986	8/29/1986	9/30/1986	10/31/1986	11/28/1986	12/31/1986	1/30/1987	2/27/1987	3/31/1987	4/30/1987	5/29/1987	6/30/1987	7/31/1987	8/31/1987	9/30/1987	10/30/1987	11/30/1987	12/31/1987	1/29/1988	2/29/1988	3/31/1988	4/29/1988	5/31/1988	6/30/1988	7/29/1988	8/31/1988	9/30/1988	10/31/1988	11/30/1988	12/30/1988	1/31/1989	2/28/1989	3/31/1989	4/28/1989	5/31/1989	6/30/1989	7/31/1989	8/31/1989	9/29/1989	10/31/1989	11/30/1989	12/29/1989	1/31/1990	2/28/1990	3/30/1990	4/30/1990	5/31/1990	6/29/1990	7/31/1990	8/31/1990	9/28/1990	10/31/1990	11/30/1990	12/31/1990	1/31/1991	2/28/1991	3/29/1991	4/30/1991	5/31/1991	6/28/1991	7/31/1991	8/30/1991	9/30/1991	10/31/1991	11/29/1991	12/31/1991	1/31/1992	2/28/1992	3/31/1992	4/30/1992	5/29/1992	6/30/1992	7/31/1992	8/31/1992	9/30/1992	10/30/1992	11/30/1992	12/31/1992	1/29/1993	2/26/1993	3/31/1993	4/30/1993	5/31/1993	6/30/1993	7/30/1993	8/31/1993	9/30/1993	10/29/1993	11/30/1993	12/31/1993	1/31/1994	2/28/1994	3/31/1994	4/29/1994	5/31/1994	6/30/1994	7/29/1994	8/31/1994	9/30/1994	10/31/1994	11/30/1994	12/30/1994	1/31/1995	2/28/1995	3/31/1995	4/28/1995	5/31/1995	6/30/1995	7/31/1995	8/31/1995	9/29/1995	10/31/1995	11/30/1995	12/29/1995	1/31/1996	2/29/1996	3/29/1996	4/30/1996	5/31/1996	6/28/1996	7/31/1996	8/30/1996	9/30/1996	10/31/1996	11/29/1996	12/31/1996	1/31/1997	2/28/1997	3/31/1997	4/30/1997	5/30/1997	6/30/1997	7/31/1997	8/29/1997	9/30/1997	10/31/1997	11/28/1997	12/31/1997	1/30/1998	2/27/1998	3/31/1998	4/30/1998	5/29/1998	6/30/1998	7/31/1998	8/31/1998	9/30/1998	10/30/1998	11/30/1998	12/31/1998	1/29/1999	2/26/1999	3/31/1999	4/30/1999	5/31/1999	6/30/1999	7/30/1999	8/31/1999	9/30/1999	10/29/1999	11/30/1999	12/31/1999	1/31/2000	2/29/2000	3/31/2000	4/28/2000	5/31/2000	6/30/2000	7/31/2000	8/31/2000	9/29/2000	10/31/2000	11/30/2000	12/29/2000	1/31/2001	2/28/2001	3/30/2001	4/30/2001	5/31/2001	6/29/2001	7/31/2001	8/31/2001	9/28/2001	10/31/2001	11/30/2001	12/31/2001	1/31/2002	2/28/2002	3/29/2002	4/30/2002	5/31/2002	6/28/2002	7/31/2002	8/30/2002	9/30/2002	10/31/2002	11/29/2002	12/31/2002	1/31/2003	2/28/2003	3/31/2003	4/30/2003	5/30/2003	6/30/2003	7/31/2003	8/29/2003	9/30/2003	10/31/2003	11/28/2003	12/31/2003	1/30/2004	2/27/2004	3/31/2004	4/30/2004	5/31/2004	6/30/2004	7/30/2004	8/31/2004	9/30/2004	10/29/2004	11/30/2004	12/31/2004	1/31/2005	2/28/2005	3/31/2005	4/29/2005	5/31/2005	6/30/2005	7/29/2005	8/31/2005	9/30/2005	10/31/2005	11/30/2005	12/30/2005	1/31/2006	2/28/2006	3/31/2006	4/28/2006	5/31/2006	6/30/2006	7/31/2006	8/31/2006	9/29/2006	10/31/2006	11/30/2006	12/29/2006	1/31/2007	2/28/2007	3/30/2007	4/30/2007	5/31/2007	6/29/2007	7/31/2007	8/31/2007	9/28/2007	10/31/2007	11/30/2007	12/31/2007	1/31/2008	2/29/2008	3/31/2008	4/30/2008	5/30/2008	6/30/2008	7/31/2008	8/29/2008	9/30/2008	10/31/2008	11/28/2008	12/31/2008	1/30/2009	2/27/2009	3/31/2009	4/30/2009	5/29/2009	6/30/2009	7/31/2009	8/31/2009	9/30/2009	10/30/2009	11/30/2009	12/31/2009	1/29/2010	2/26/2010	3/31/2010	4/30/2010	5/31/2010	6/30/2010	7/30/2010	8/31/2010	9/30/2010	10/29/2010	11/30/2010	12/31/2010	1/31/2011	2/28/2011	3/31/2011	4/29/2011	5/31/2011	6/30/2011	7/29/2011	8/31/2011	9/30/2011	10/31/2011	11/30/2011	12/30/2011	1/31/2012	2/29/2012	3/30/2012	4/30/2012	5/31/2012	6/29/2012	7/31/2012	8/31/2012	9/28/2012	10/31/2012	11/30/2012	12/31/2012	1/31/2013	2/28/2013	3/29/2013	4/30/2013	5/31/2013	6/28/2013	7/31/2013	8/30/2013	9/30/2013	10/31/2013	11/29/2013	12/31/2013	1/31/2014	2/28/2014	3/31/2014	4/30/2014	5/30/2014	6/30/2014	7/31/2014	8/29/2014	9/30/2014	10/31/2014	11/28/2014	12/31/2014	1/30/2015	2/27/2015	3/31/2015	4/30/2015	5/29/2015	6/30/2015	7/31/2015	8/31/2015	9/30/2015	10/30/2015	11/30/2015	12/31/2015	1/29/2016	2/29/2016	3/31/2016	4/29/2016	5/31/2016	6/30/2016	7/29/2016	8/31/2016	9/30/2016	10/31/2016	11/30/2016	12/30/2016	1/31/2017	2/28/2017	3/31/2017	4/28/2017	5/31/2017	6/30/2017	7/31/2017	8/31/2017	9/29/2017	10/31/2017	11/30/2017	12/29/2017	1/31/2018	2/28/2018	3/30/2018	4/30/2018	5/31/2018	6/29/2018	7/31/2018	8/31/2018	9/28/2018	10/31/2018	11/30/2018	12/31/2018	1/31/2019	2/28/2019	3/29/2019	4/30/2019	5/31/2019	6/28/2019	7/31/2019	8/30/2019	9/30/2019	10/31/2019	11/29/2019	12/31/2019	1/31/2020	2/28/2020	3/31/2020	4/30/2020	5/29/2020	6/30/2020	7/31/2020	8/31/2020	9/30/2020	10/30/2020	11/30/2020	12/31/2020	1	1.006464	1.003232244096	1.0476021965556337	1.005099927839175	0.99715963840924549	1.0656664998872376	1.1075322740018076	1.1213288035390481	1.1059015618599577	1.103008523374132	1.1680893352787758	1.1862718138717252	1.1430274611688453	1.2103506356042293	1.1582014681185855	1.1850207813143394	1.2605125301879694	1.282732845070123	1.2640472757159864	1.2549575117563128	1.2539347213842313	1.3122339083855483	1.3802496163249882	1.3703794513186482	1.3454440268224541	1.3272616962439754	1.2920985521253838	1.2879005239295285	1.2894743383697704	1.3220580654260361	1.2456721945218505	1.2638340951179792	1.328244135941572	1.340151844620288	1.3672148709705503	1.4372012330006616	1.4410586811100352	1.5000239202236956	1.5735220922668163	1.625305130801225	1.6492475006830578	1.7435382787921097	1.6842527466983415	1.8429093554373253	1.8069744659156528	1.9529924585573648	2.081899725784444	2.1195113262304655	2.1270334719272572	2.1339761091796277	2.2144824918745383	2.2115660184327393	2.4180798416679701	2.5648258530192742	2.5447868686296347	2.5960592344587847	2.5169936544141081	2.7054409693200925	2.7357581408222935	2.6359029686822799	2.7273345349569618	2.9162160881754065	2.933800871187104	2.7409621399239756	2.8780102469201747	3.0262910908619962	2.9110983467794251	2.8044822809269756	2.8187066150558371	2.7877854034886744	2.9133221679931731	2.7915948278479141	2.7004548399083355	2.7772368723714491	2.8798641065161914	2.9862693255237516	3.01334284322895	3.0476949516417604	2.8765760231919306	2.7270861204186922	2.6396557393980689	2.682085565753153	2.6010838995818419	2.7123088482118614	2.6563701905263399	2.7617404268739478	2.8496438629209191	2.892283084041805	2.9972411448785983	3.1264312299463	3.1635325893520729	3.346387936549212	3.4312857984994651	3.5081603255290474	3.7234105186225337	3.7375743722353736	3.7369016088483713	3.7645509438522402	3.9105439940057738	3.9845588601803206	4.0022144404897801	4.1418517023184691	4.0795623945673016	3.9255507550475968	3.9697210521433925	4.0221729764053631	4.1684835405950844	3.8705870328499974	3.9060841865282647	3.885901449536473	3.8177893689289979	3.9203084668528483	4.0305514612492175	3.9307066404511519	4.0333806286063769	3.8230720958695832	3.8137858537487159	3.9673670100791769	4.1873813149901276	4.4518395693196444	4.5714604985472631	4.6881973138381658	4.7411926962737923	4.8319343832877761	4.7273954829053455	4.8824398725581917	4.9782479901774011	4.9160846075240556	5.0553228718629599	5.254234660902152	5.3131714110934913	5.1119297307269145	5.1951008274458417	5.2017817271099362	4.8794273134809334	4.4598453587947082	4.1322563376551606	4.3949108149891973	4.4620826318854929	4.2854689392328336	4.3045092777298448	4.741662326448254	4.8528543080034652	5.0912653344470593	4.9443721470175932	5.15971438713665	5.4100637292005196	5.4875737122487749	5.4193686585792351	5.400617643020551	5.6638923525001594	5.6420184002348037	5.8237929490535691	5.7624159951634937	5.9575659752557	6.1179793967054348	6.1783332634539336	6.3173086918820669	6.3556989768026346	6.4284844414849784	6.5820609347920547	6.7021177262426619	6.5933423555457438	6.8294235719284151	6.8845916555424527	6.8488950478084654	6.9365129621550796	7.1664999859282936	7.1558577334491904	7.1026539312009955	7.3458416991513857	7.2889628468748562	6.9888981133575596	7.0827799817142916	7.24229835246246	7.5264426860229721	7.7322532612722696	7.6644877936904798	7.8008620250036138	7.8388444222033566	7.698740755845316	7.588179139850622	7.7438051058298196	7.3245554974001932	7.2667281317482191	7.1689688381918097	6.611574342053558	6.6244404657231941	6.9393928632255379	6.9610229507802126	7.0189943499143093	7.5677252902019108	7.5825807349465766	7.9434509172841548	8.2789743405793192	7.8448166471849996	8.0447261098052145	8.409506170528223	8.3109888057404842	8.64647849086181	8.3952464118313301	8.4041873492599315	8.6956529707196157	8.3143659792595024	8.0547665302890827	8.1971828573111249	8.8687698516277678	8.9678251421005974	9.1177761463016616	8.9492978786702988	9.0518478830619831	9.4693734185161009	9.5376286621167665	9.9950914832665347	9.6556781666777685	9.5766560965616776	9.1229715906431643	9.4372032241112773	9.7135528461229281	9.6920081859102272	9.226423496675471	8.6711957834925357	9.0186852833202149	8.8657103435445368	9.2579648319843209	8.9313993805009062	8.8447648065100477	8.1933655680401944	8.6501620851895709	8.6878594915568286	7.9279237339708617	7.4698720843932271	7.1215071298654644	7.668937382938223	8.0354359004688405	8.3262142193991053	8.2569984005932398	8.6745630667096396	9.1928508608194068	9.5898900894981978	9.7019095956336265	10.083970795509678	10.476025496068301	10.040662828502695	10.100274243715516	9.709232026095826	10.086105576420762	10.041293009344724	9.6481763880288778	9.6502218014231413	10.507537856039773	10.723677909738511	11.020809577261547	11.085964603482315	11.187545297144025	11.407828064044791	11.185980031683313	11.239225296634126	11.65367172944751	11.624304476689302	11.762052484738069	12.328124784671058	12.503529344107356	12.317114225116061	11.88293594868072	11.892513595055357	11.437161142014283	11.251124278878278	11.206097279514207	11.66182684367749	11.264193533788617	11.745016898971919	11.764513627024213	10.459758478705465	10.666861696583833	10.590316297049148	10.582638317733787	10.365969380816505	9.9942560847898072	9.6921397176026964	9.5822017767859293	8.8713365557732882	8.1051192174511488	7.1715959013427781	8.377019255228177	7.9678018646102808	7.8436794471633817	8.841301348689198	9.4052260726126402	9.6438460633008951	10.135527910992227	10.618506087006828	11.125263671503143	10.408818941585684	10.225863131049433	9.9068980082657383	10.554204817227813	10.851727851025464	10.763720338153648	12.074127943281487	11.972367192975511	12.3758120226444	12.279478701860135	12.142955457652855	12.681131243536029	12.620325219223274	12.597141681795561	12.922752599986614	12.682079255564464	12.630311008043249	13.339136692125646	12.70855568327879	12.476878713172619	12.345634425988758	12.397066339007425	12.154009456364845	12.754624141670027	12.595956617347651	12.379331355442506	12.398519319043441	11.91557219452806	12.292366418463427	12.384399365838464	11.67337384504758	11.436637823470015	11.773012215133916	12.835373518390954	12.953343436398484	12.774937037248968	13.519792516142806	13.926670671916122	13.882174959119352	12.671857535308531	12.94393498844914	13.19816681555727	13.783162361490032	13.340419620114249	14.135748757026219	14.224803974195483	13.915869681483905	14.521210012628456	14.715939438897802	15.565078576401081	15.63199284920103	14.631045083080989	15.326531811105246	15.654259040822108	16.627390399835775	16.625927189480588	15.009554548119286	15.703506293097035	16.51165583745869	17.034134163123397	18.219539559535157	18.403720884942498	18.945103142214851	19.328646755328993	21.387824137407968	20.74246793188582	19.874623816083648	20.21980628252139	21.028477214984552	20.621828522601181	20.674620403619038	20.545197279892381	20.587479295894397	19.398655303952975	18.44286415847191	19.438188651376322	20.240344382452669	19.721321231453437	19.463839661455584	18.375869415899203	18.280020881025873	19.106186424743839	18.357949951978021	18.178152190148349	17.854762862685611	20.022206090875606	20.271842956416641	22.605071265171329	23.517999673286539	23.971238562990116	24.862657011432031	25.432459384820032	26.372036164332826	28.4495988013228	28.202172640547698	29.299772997545173	28.435312495025599	28.862126535575932	29.260654778779166	28.922372348881698	29.532460871209008	29.378065165774327	29.214194318279638	28.186205248608015	28.674333951103407	28.946338682963578	27.343927266152079	27.9378373663729	27.591296431680412	30.638672348670216	30.646025630033897	30.764104766786421	30.419577557503182	31.221072586988278	33.653568794385706	34.065724051410541	34.088275560732576	34.056198493429925	36.023863473784822	36.588321390555556	36.534939029646736	36.221103903382073	35.088180215492088	36.708833083285235	39.226728653300853	41.124321651904282	41.354000988330164	44.445088500204875	46.924724432719799	46.396352035607372	48.864684360253719	49.690448661257648	46.911162486736188	50.389953563265088	46.224165712236406	48.889867124695364	50.078135345161087	48.800141331152574	55.371421962381589	57.559368329803135	59.220128784222943	58.694313260747826	59.20319295671851	62.192954201032798	65.343524874948727	67.781622475082813	66.295713747184053	52.018136243162999	47.73132163536394	51.362481928774244	53.52289064366235	56.017860191016673	54.287300436135595	54.887772266259688	55.362496608590561	57.90308157795878	57.683513092615158	55.724177203398298	58.098305773149086	59.715936900790879	58.864925084017706	59.89182370210839	64.269616555613993	62.667953441431536	64.129934127266694	67.459560307154376	70.188839198061231	69.790728102129833	76.09220273319923	77.579729204430549	77.264910663318972	75.470819437716699	77.009971329329488	78.859365790803324	73.564747971608796	74.50836299384062	76.479258211753688	74.565670692037401	81.828963542807372	81.274735972731932	81.011162003972359	73.682811277931009	70.092616298413816	69.791848881877314	74.29823877233126	76.364027003157148	79.685633085713462	85.377338800126708	87.446970869980575	87.648711031777623	91.429613479555414	87.240034301081749	91.304198539031944	93.456603715391083	91.89270090881773	93.127095560125881	89.370441652325965	99.586734319369953	97.731234285531457	98.995778725951951	97.06991484661728	99.919305127024899	100.41650358933698	98.922707681942001	102.96379921345701	100.85582135215991	102.0412806763332	102.39342513594724	105.87920450785029	107.17686003829851	108.07296576507873	109.54513570473064	111.85785260972892	109.15391273859395	112.07105105653285	112.39728988615843	111.94567757539585	116.19110545176517	115.29550441094295	117.68050721518772	116.55854125939811	117.96493661823401	121.97609835806382	118.66517914423252	113.49351330676858	114.94872713438795	116.83561049029893	113.97395588256005	117.71275753133155	122.53886287735861	119.53935659184663	122.22516685575224	117.77397072919946	119.5149055645185	122.61416609561761	127.39256276252993	131.15089814915009	135.01276749604997	140.40612251921468	143.66677390247841	148.43076412508461	148.79946614317132	155.07954761174386	154.52358743355578	161.3031553086156	164.4034019536472	169.9888431316204	171.56293981901922	173.21406155183749	175.76221361132656	180.28264198319627	180.96735545744843	172.96769350945192	176.6167929394208	186.55819898039491	191.7004891770905	206.18940384958415	202.09984321363149	214.72259522106847	216.40559092241122	207.51456721936395	219.89696144534344	233.28428845813596	243.73612443392582	263.1180210489116	248.36999285109906	261.97197550958947	253.22027772374062	264.94437658234983	269.4887025294903	272.46655269244116	292.11793033883077	307.07466049010924	310.15676885744847	304.81617945449204	317.19476450213898	313.81346831254621	268.44137562351335	285.63907235283375	308.87038374636211	327.5897822236941	346.45993644912556	360.94750515168221	349.72709100653702	363.7189724635266	377.801079920397	368.87855181591698	389.35020480604487	377.18924050913284	375.32781160722027	365.03782432419672	388.13522762048598	396.02368798664475	419.34235478267442	398.27375619368331	390.73124779888735	428.9568765023003	416.04870617459306	407.5101385777719	417.5564860241297	411.05387886727596	436.58649055311679	413.53647019787445	411.78597031952683	379.32282334938691	381.17657398709537	394.70033765558355	358.70800856510857	335.98385622250896	362.09047381871034	364.51611790282186	355.64197301247771	352.13747701041274	330.0940230870379	303.43397931241327	309.21561035423196	332.93708590255687	335.85361477506331	330.95552565718378	324.56576732332053	336.77236126658329	316.34981173465513	314.0189463217942	291.67618427205224	268.94090073659856	270.70084999101891	241.28054021229502	262.51781208124106	277.96908546471877	261.63784575549562	254.78371911023891	250.96094418870888	253.39526534733938	274.26287223922344	288.71158887453021	292.39208420950274	297.53730771533736	303.3372024546324	300.11576136456421	317.07950465993486	319.86409686985843	336.63713038152008	342.81576827254247	347.57747929384806	342.33323028626251	336.96133723661046	341.58006628611264	348.2244817355101	336.69825139006468	338.05750223092639	341.71697469257617	346.93875178285344	360.97485286373234	373.24944176051065	364.15111336815647	371.81358109564923	365.22913438802641	358.30329431262629	369.70343022777109	370.22877880212474	383.99647639943936	380.49327654524728	383.5748915919873	377.18223244871524	391.44688729769319	391.56432136388247	401.9345108508835	403.02134176822432	408.03412121713745	413.51197929447756	401.61110453038248	402.14364085498971	404.62567140634673	414.25373925746072	424.91911602838331	438.76383066682013	447.10780243461107	453.34093230835197	460.19590054578651	451.19676971061364	456.23663762828113	476.44792067521399	493.06880638796883	484.87252361938158	469.84050564213351	476.88247514069781	494.7121571212582	502.58104869242891	481.95964568352986	478.59749519524155	449.88978164094539	435.27286263543107	433.39117805025813	454.50079555073012	460.38748985470323	421.57129981007353	418.02757146387006	424.07517634023787	386.28371700067754	321.40698044669676	298.34667241360717	301.51690415467414	276.10415492180573	246.70486060988679	268.31595969445226	293.9911138776144	310.42521714337306	311.03954864809975	334.56378075190418	346.63618021655589	359.56952273661585	352.88620401751035	374.03855597252397	381.26236260402129	367.54797415879204	378.92578924685159	401.79282385053131	408.13311461089268	375.54450167544212	355.88286929022433	380.81566722982819	363.62298230140311	396.07269724198034	411.14247122664324	411.1918083231904	438.67463521608749	449.06990804680316	464.45100146731426	464.63817522090557	478.39471767467091	472.97785428644062	465.09331345548566	455.63285036648762	430.87831760607634	400.58929539163961	444.37050066358267	443.38399815210954	447.91094877324258	467.98273420966916	488.21924360236369	504.25871041243215	501.09045293491084	470.97541780397563	490.38148891917064	497.19092627430229	508.39860413437765	521.53511566660586	511.90549129093762	514.8740312349338	519.54651306839082	546.45434652671577	553.86918555473676	574.64204935896714	585.7125284398677	599.40648735479181	591.35885585556639	621.44955987692094	603.44492322816677	622.37016291044858	650.97616270830156	670.81010443369803	687.74671795044003	663.96856292402151	694.33516514935172	700.17313521792744	705.34671451405279	721.89838051683955	736.81135726155651	726.64925502220512	755.71595187234834	745.12005851114623	763.31589033998853	783.83534810410811	781.8185397534362	758.34991082711758	801.93228020235199	789.25212698779239	796.82105488560535	807.06897047248913	791.4457293420827	808.02968315471662	759.27478813252731	740.49108914891679	802.9529935008062	805.34177865647109	792.56744736342216	753.23549522056499	752.22088700850293	803.24854309961177	806.36434419829516	820.84180963403139	822.97189413003161	853.31075300713519	854.51136123661615	854.67115486116734	839.08024365418999	870.15641955816659	887.29763086704281	904.12611773406718	940.02444523869838	941.12051374184671	950.78676253848914	964.16623386093079	970.18359532645684	990.13251041355943	993.16330602793528	1013.6502787046796	1037.3027943079746	1069.1179083121945	1080.9284538453194	1142.7921511157947	1100.6688324256666	1072.6986360560654	1076.8135080239765	1102.7399468566696	1109.5273112295722	1150.8183701169808	1188.3154850705023	1195.0793768115236	1113.3933112477023	1136.0786999643742	1033.4544388391923	1116.2692768411321	1152.1104507819471	1174.4982610615418	1222.0525211536626	1144.3923054868685	1225.0456420006665	1242.653223013142	1222.9695959606138	1245.8525800706327	1272.8340093972224	1319.0378839383416	1358.7607098131446	1358.1642138615366	1246.3587776122411	1092.4185122717979	1232.4600110339686	1291.1620813595166	1316.8316746990251	1391.0772781819055	1491.0720861694554	1434.4083647508437	1396.2617086986597	1549.0993078562324	1608.5940158737587	







image1.png








SampleReport (2)

		GIPS Report - Berkshire Dividend Growth Strategy - 6/30/2009 to 12/31/2025

				Composite
Gross
Return (%)		Composite
Net
Return (%)																		Percentage
of Firm
Assets (%)						Internal
Dispersion
(%)		Composite
3-Yr
Std Dev (%)

								Benchmark
Return (%)				Number of
Portfolios				Ending
Portfolios				Composite
Assets ($)								Firm
Assets ($)

		Year																																



		2009		23.242		21.742		22.577				1				2				56,095,651.06				10.0				561,416,353.02		n/a

		2010		11.618		8.618		15.058				4				14				76,440,489.19				12.3				620,199,316.98		2.366

		2011		10.044		7.044		2.106				14				19				28,147,232.19				4.7				603,708,499.83		1.596

		2012		14.183		11.183		15.993				16				22				23,382,330.76				3.7				638,082,960.07		1.150		11.689

		2013		31.256		28.256		32.374				23				26				32,810,347.16				3.9				835,672,049.58		2.204		9.410

		2014		13.876		10.876		13.678				25				31				50,083,749.48				5.4				925,352,101.37		1.394		8.210

		2015		2.272		-0.728		1.375				30				43				64,600,416.88				6.8				948,893,543.33		1.228		10.337

		2016		15.294		12.294		11.952				36				44				85,834,954.51				7.3				1,174,938,708.06		1.714		9.943

		2017		16.948		13.948		21.823				35				44				81,708,371.68				5.7				1,441,980,347.41		1.946		9.227

		2018		-5.155		-8.155		-4.393				38				42				55,804,523.12				3.8				1,477,317,574.02		1.891		9.540

		2019		26.783		23.783		31.478				31				39				70,953,095.02				4.4				1,614,437,523.52		2.278		10.256

		2020		4.012		1.012		18.389				35				42				79,240,469.98				4.8				1,667,049,049.94		4.242		16.985

		2021		23.515		20.515		28.681				33				47				100,449,795.43				5.0				1,994,220,264.27		2.281		16.393

		2022		-2.480		-5.480		-18.124				44				55				106,684,832.12				5.0				2,127,204,900.51		3.060		18.981

		2023		6.105		3.105		26.261				55				61				123,471,628.50				5.3				2,319,412,168.89		2.955		14.923

		2024		12.320		9.320		24.998				55				63				116,293,909.76				4.7				2,474,836,236.30		2.109		14.808

		2025		14.889		11.889		17.860				54				61				107,575,555.85				..				..		2.112		10.572



														Composite
Gross
Return (%)				Composite
Net
Return (%)

																						Benchmark
Return (%)

										Period																



										1 Year				14.89%				11.89%				17.86%

										3 Year				11.03%				8.03%				22.96%

										5 Year				10.52%				7.52%				14.40%

										7 Year				11.74%				8.74%				17.27%

										Since Inception				12.85%				9.82%				15.07%



		

		Berkshire Asset Management, LLC claims compliance with the Global Investment Performance Standards (GIPS®) and has prepared and presented this report in compliance with the GIPS standards. Berkshire Asset Management, LLC has been independently verified for the periods January 1, 2009 through December 31, 2024. The verification report is available upon request. A firm that claims compliance with the GIPS standards must establish policies and procedures for complying with all the applicable requirements of the GIPS standards. Verification provides assurance on whether the firm’s policies and procedures related to composite and pooled fund maintenance, as well as the calculation, presentation, and distribution of performance, have been designed in compliance with the GIPS standards and have been implemented on a firm-wide basis. Verification does not provide assurance on the accuracy of any specific performance report.  Notes:Berkshire Asset Management is a fee-based, SEC registered advisory firm serving the portfolio management needs of personal high net worth and institutional clients.  Policies for valuing investments, calculating performance, and preparing GIPS reports are available upon request. The Dividend Growth Composite contains portfolios invested in Berkshire’s Dividend Growth Strategy with an equity allocation target of 90% - 100%. The Dividend Growth Strategy’s primary objective is to generate a growing stream of equity income by investing in a diversified portfolio of equities with stable, high, and growing dividends. The minimum size required to be in this composite is $300,000.The benchmark is the S&P 500 Index. The index returns are provided to represent the investment environment existing during the time periods shown. For comparison purposes, the index is fully invested, does not include any trading costs, management fees, or other costs, and the reinvestment of dividends and other distributions is assumed. An investor cannot invest directly in an index.Valuations are computed and performance is reported in U.S. dollars.Gross returns are presented before management and other fees but after all trading expenses. Net returns are calculated by deducting actual management fees from gross returns. Returns reflect the reinvestment of dividends and other earnings and are gross of reclaimable withholding taxes. Some portfolios in the composite may pay zero commissions. The standard investment management fee schedule is as follows: 1.00% on the first $2 million; 0.75% on the next $3 million; 0.65% on the next $5 million; and 0.50% over $10 million.This composite was created in August 2016 and incepts on July 1, 2009. A list of composite descriptions and limited distribution pooled fund descriptions are available upon request. Internal dispersion is calculated using the equal-weighted standard deviation of annual gross returns of those portfolios that were included in the composite for the entire year. It is not presented for any period with five or fewer accounts in the composite for the full year.The three-year annualized standard deviation measures the variability of the composite gross returns and the benchmark returns over the preceding 36-month period.Past performance does not guarantee future results.GIPS® is a registered trademark of CFA Institute. CFA Institute does not endorse or promote this organization, nor does it warrant the accuracy or quality of the content contained herein.  











100%Div - Composite

		Record Type		Composite Name		Begin Date		End Date		Begin Value		End Value		Net Return		Gross Return		Benchmark Return		Portfolio count		Portfolios entering		Portfolios exiting

		4		100%Div		6/30/09		7/31/09		1483473.45		1614531.41		8.8345336		8.8345336		7.569473611		1		1		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/09		8/31/09		1614531.41		1661810.17		2.928327		2.928327		3.541322661		1		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/09		9/30/09		1661810.17		1699502.89		2.2681727		2.2681727		3.75145989		1		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/09		10/31/09		52079076.08		51797646.63		-0.56419195		-0.536297389		-1.814216919		2		1		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/09		11/30/09		51797646.63		54832792.17		5.881028891		5.957377325		5.900809662		2		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/09		12/31/09		54832792.17		56095651.06		2.075464651		2.075464651		1.948900398		2		0		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/09		1/31/10		58371544.19		56258874.7		-3.590033209		-3.261702549		-3.597278912		4		2		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/10		2/28/10		56258874.7		57586034.26		2.370617396		2.395039547		3.09754996		4		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/10		3/31/10		59689375.53		62768287.25		5.170698793		5.170698793		6.034518445		6		2		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/10		4/30/10		65134501.83		65810631.74		1.03471436		1.102673233		1.5787694		8		2		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/10		5/31/10		65810631.74		61377474.69		-6.898196051		-6.878093886		-7.985062498		8		0		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/10		6/30/10		61377474.69		58861330.07		-4.107763453		-4.107763453		-5.234839741		8		0		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/10		7/31/10		58861330.07		63190488.95		7.311646234		7.333827364		7.006321895		8		0		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/10		8/31/10		63496627.22		61715052.69		-2.796312601		-2.733872146		-4.514433879		9		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/10		9/30/10		64416161.41		68294317.97		6.103708046		6.103708046		8.924473818		11		2		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/10		10/31/10		68943752.57		70817342.96		2.773692818		2.773692818		3.80489519		12		1		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/10		11/30/10		70817342.96		76178527.49		-1.378397867		-1.314656696		0.012838208		12		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/10		12/31/10		70775684.93		76440489.19		5.633278273		5.633278273		6.683144961		14		3		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/10		1/31/11		77508395		77841398.01		0.463585204		0.588427108		2.370158927		17		3		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/11		2/28/11		77841398.01		80388916.55		3.300258819		3.335723464		3.425909233		17		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/11		3/31/11		81447805.53		81708202.71		1.068799151		1.068799151		0.03977573		18		1		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/11		4/30/11		81708202.71		85037592.04		4.078800096		4.078800096		2.961533175		18		0		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/11		5/31/11		85037592.04		89410013.84		0.435291657		0.507089171		-1.131963595		18		0		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/11		6/30/11		89698945.49		88818681.1		-0.963819866		-0.963819866		-1.666913194		19		1		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/11		7/31/11		88818681.1		86204059.02		-2.977489309		-2.977489309		-2.033463731		19		0		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/11		8/31/11		86204059.02		85082702.4		-2.120729518		-2.044085053		-5.432189747		19		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/11		9/30/11		85845484.81		81991362.84		-4.51244381		-4.51244381		-7.029887843		20		1		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/11		10/31/11		81991362.84		89251658.85		7.899520869		7.899520869		10.92931665		20		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/11		11/30/11		18848491.77		18516963.83		0.534381905		0.68826632		-0.220999933		17		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/11		12/31/11		27471388.4		28147232.19		2.553728998		2.553728998		1.022915784		19		2		1

		4		100%Div		12/31/11		1/31/12		28147232.19		27540417.06		1.538367662		1.671629779		4.48154201		19		0		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/12		2/29/12		27540417.06		29949350.49		2.444813742		2.471029494		4.324195233		19		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/29/12		3/31/12		29949350.49		31071628.16		2.927994269		2.927994269		3.290929381		19		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/12		4/30/12		34979214.83		33909249.53		0.070998904		0.211705091		-0.627689813		21		2		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/12		5/31/12		29524491.32		28041004.87		-4.370667055		-4.355091519		-6.010077759		22		2		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/12		6/30/12		28041004.87		28913695.87		4.078649526		4.078649526		4.120221147		22		0		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/12		7/31/12		29329648.34		30047357.75		1.987999719		2.151665968		1.388905811		23		1		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/12		8/31/12		23516442.95		23743698.44		1.11175254		1.11175254		2.252276498		22		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/12		9/30/12		23743698.44		23845152.49		2.114396265		2.114396265		2.584173227		22		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/12		10/31/12		23845152.49		23841751.18		0.440623543		0.440623543		-1.846434767		22		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/12		11/30/12		23841751.18		23823833.92		-0.337139675		-0.162259346		0.580107589		22		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/12		12/31/12		23520069.45		23382330.76		0.922029672		0.922029672		0.911471492		22		1		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/12		1/31/13		23797351.9		25055163.41		5.747537671		5.747537671		5.179494795		23		1		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/13		2/28/13		25055163.41		25962714.37		2.620983036		2.732791249		1.357495059		23		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/13		3/31/13		25962714.37		26900260.88		4.894363985		4.9511305		3.750323231		23		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/13		4/30/13		26900260.88		27525125.76		2.593875182		2.593875182		1.926665723		23		0		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/13		5/31/13		27859993.02		27765551.98		-0.098897826		0.068459139		2.33918489		24		1		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/13		6/30/13		27765551.98		27673460.94		-0.146855415		-0.146855415		-1.342892475		24		0		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/13		7/31/13		27673460.94		28846681.3		4.633290333		4.633290333		5.088432091		24		0		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/13		8/31/13		28846681.3		27639764.57		-3.908264544		-3.748355045		-2.896169063		24		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/13		9/30/13		29926997.58		30128122.99		2.33897383		2.33897383		3.135937132		26		2		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/13		10/31/13		30128122.99		31942005.79		4.503563463		4.527014963		4.596793924		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/13		11/30/13		31942005.79		32341291.54		2.128997622		2.272586796		3.047395072		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/13		12/31/13		32341291.54		32810347.16		1.921157718		1.921157718		2.531604468		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/13		1/31/14		32810347.16		31506857.2		-3.708929399		-3.684791863		-3.457398921		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/14		2/28/14		31506857.2		32575524.95		3.751305451		3.903295064		4.574389119		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/14		3/31/14		32575524.95		33222501.36		2.201262792		2.201262792		0.840568852		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/14		4/30/14		42114651.79		42288653.09		1.368530036		1.368530036		0.739206159		27		0		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/14		5/31/14		42288653.09		42740095.46		1.172295161		1.327242757		2.347414251		27		0		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/14		6/30/14		42211681.43		43062928.08		1.5487486		1.5487486		2.065748582		26		0		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/14		7/31/14		43062928.08		38718278.11		-2.188624035		-2.188624035		-1.379096004		26		0		1

		4		100%Div		7/31/14		8/31/14		39913035.47		41108818.52		3.957815003		4.131220291		4.000492122		27		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/14		9/30/14		43678923.01		43109863.26		-0.845859313		-0.845859313		-1.402367444		28		1		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/14		10/31/14		45400062.83		46897283.55		3.019527686		3.043154301		2.442538735		30		2		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/14		11/30/14		46897283.55		47931051.32		2.62488535		2.757025335		2.689465292		30		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/14		12/31/14		48855624.84		50083749.48		-0.17550805		-0.17550805		-0.251921163		31		1		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/14		1/31/15		55012258.43		51288900.33		-4.159671956		-4.120361198		-3.001931321		33		2		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/15		2/28/15		51981368.07		54150228.51		4.594978013		4.727304105		5.747173907		34		1		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/15		3/31/15		54901996		55232772.5		-0.337041005		-0.337041005		-1.581464182		35		1		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/15		4/30/15		56245773.19		56725130.24		0.662420061		0.662420061		0.959327207		35		1		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/15		5/31/15		57263393.19		57672324.04		0.83067221		0.987682829		1.285915681		36		1		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/15		6/30/15		57808886.98		57928411.28		-2.65293128		-2.65293128		-1.935789111		37		2		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/15		7/31/15		60604131.44		62271244.27		2.98863693		3.018410741		2.095127878		38		1		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/15		8/31/15		63817491.77		59974007.15		-5.854650198		-5.738852855		-6.033394938		40		2		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/15		9/30/15		61296808.47		60374145.87		-1.37988817		-1.37988817		-2.474355672		42		2		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/15		10/31/15		61382502.48		65918975.47		7.677441427		7.829763259		8.435422281		44		2		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/15		11/30/15		65918975.47		66109312.87		0.550600598		0.558116509		0.297391336		44		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/15		12/31/15		65446820.44		64600416.88		-0.548819994		-0.548819994		-1.577194854		43		0		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/15		1/31/16		63895365.01		65425614.26		-2.729322747		-2.701540588		-4.96242022		42		0		1

		4		100%Div		1/31/16		2/29/16		77913150.9		77628452.59		-0.105096612		0.016906977		-0.134913417		45		3		0

		4		100%Div		2/29/16		3/31/16		81471400.95		86848154.63		6.251442152		6.251442152		6.783815758		47		3		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/16		4/30/16		86848154.63		87353760.56		1.092292026		1.240800237		0.387672755		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/16		5/31/16		87353760.56		88900991.37		1.848075459		1.848075459		1.795800394		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/16		6/30/16		88900991.37		91608830.16		2.422804451		2.422804451		0.259124041		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/16		7/31/16		91608830.16		94431668.43		2.446144403		2.45687382		3.686905367		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/16		8/31/16		94809727.75		94160507.85		-0.42059097		-0.288528233		0.140478453		48		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/16		9/30/16		93496224.21		92755309.24		-0.679754206		-0.679754206		0.018688005		48		2		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/16		10/31/16		92755309.24		90933521		-2.268644145		-2.268644145		-1.824021004		48		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/16		11/30/16		86367345.28		89295671.16		3.816701967		3.971420426		3.703485833		46		0		1

		4		100%Div		11/30/16		12/31/16		84519961.55		85834954.51		2.403914924		2.403914924		1.976533285		44		0		58

		4		100%Div		12/31/16		1/31/17		85287179.34		85851924.01		0.785754969		0.785754969		1.896855558		41		41		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/17		2/28/17		85851924.01		91336568.04		3.59238574		3.734412593		3.970576767		41		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/17		3/31/17		91336568.04		90880905.84		-0.540914415		-0.534793424		0.116480952		41		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/17		4/30/17		92971424.12		92908750.38		0.327556866		0.474175601		1.027056923		43		2		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/17		5/31/17		92281182.39		93094414.25		1.010525379		1.010525379		1.407252629		42		0		1

		4		100%Div		5/31/17		6/30/17		91083136.42		91967164.11		0.762849499		0.762849499		0.624174614		43		3		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/17		7/31/17		76902361.7		77485119.94		0.685044813		0.695777522		2.056276131		41		1		2

		4		100%Div		7/31/17		8/31/17		77485119.94		71115726.7		-0.339219632		-0.196806287		0.306206226		41		0		3

		4		100%Div		8/31/17		9/30/17		71115726.7		73332135.24		3.091744715		3.091744715		2.062774838		41		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/17		10/31/17		73332135.24		73961883.14		1.312151811		1.312151811		2.333484043		41		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/17		11/30/17		77284664.02		79758963.14		3.393193237		3.540916211		3.066954816		43		2		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/17		12/31/17		80243700.09		81708371.68		1.178788003		1.187460134		1.111835265		44		0		43

		4		100%Div		12/31/17		1/31/18		74604793.6		77515948.56		3.97954968		4.085379199		5.72537389		42		42		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/18		2/28/18		78443417.43		74718533.28		-4.584463496		-4.584463496		-3.685579029		44		2		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/18		3/31/18		74646531.3		72352794.05		-2.952730135		-2.90457703		-2.541403782		45		2		1

		4		100%Div		3/31/18		4/30/18		72733981.26		72805523.87		0.065094953		0.065121522		0.383709085		46		1		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/18		5/31/18		72805523.87		73994374.42		1.392106641		1.392106641		2.408223314		46		0		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/18		6/30/18		74295493.26		73826901.32		-0.219326103		-0.077873043		0.615445366		47		1		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/18		7/31/18		73826901.32		77080256.66		4.548557419		4.548557419		3.721478724		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/18		8/31/18		77080256.66		78262043.63		1.605849641		1.605849641		3.258401862		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/18		9/30/18		74963702.24		64699075.83		0.608963886		0.73403781		0.569204998		46		0		1

		4		100%Div		9/30/18		10/31/18		64699075.83		61906753.75		-4.127747815		-4.127747816		-6.835004216		45		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/18		11/30/18		61038241.82		62163315.78		2.55020262		2.706168701		2.037809922		43		0		2

		4		100%Div		11/30/18		12/31/18		60791977.3		55804523.12		-7.921583056		-7.921583056		-9.028985692		42		0		44

		4		100%Div		12/31/18		1/31/19		56907464.94		60939106.45		5.481266927		5.481266927		8.013490576		38		1		6

		4		100%Div		1/31/19		2/28/19		65958554.41		68079606.93		3.377757064		3.514887288		3.210844727		40		2		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/19		3/31/19		68079606.93		68717309.25		1.59607162		1.59607162		1.943133165		40		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/19		4/30/19		68481966.03		70767816.49		3.555888424		3.555888424		4.049106181		40		1		1

		4		100%Div		4/30/19		5/31/19		73028560.67		69218670.56		-5.009880402		-4.877515961		-6.354961638		42		2		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/19		6/30/19		70274563.15		74560400.16		6.003547601		6.003557713		7.047671159		43		1		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/19		7/31/19		69018451.16		69090632.05		0.298802308		0.298802308		1.437142978		40		0		3

		4		100%Div		7/31/19		8/31/19		69090632.05		68633573.21		-1.909096743		-1.773724662		-1.583972395		40		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/19		9/30/19		65922290.96		67815346.91		3.2321309		3.2321309		1.871069796		40		2		2

		4		100%Div		9/30/19		10/31/19		67815346.91		69767420.66		2.006784046		2.144288226		2.165899154		40		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/19		11/30/19		69767420.66		71284354.06		2.40702727		2.40702727		3.629969065		40		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/19		12/31/19		69277615.28		70953095.02		2.883812687		2.883812687		3.018201184		39		0		1

		4		100%Div		12/31/19		1/31/20		72330896.8		71875708.51		-1.651045535		-1.518523852		-0.039207645		42		3		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/20		2/29/20		73047259.44		66236795.77		-9.1096587		-9.106741152		-8.231918144		43		1		0

		4		100%Div		2/29/20		3/31/20		66236795.77		57676483.22		-12.94134738		-12.94134738		-12.35128565		43		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/20		4/30/20		63167923.96		69010388.83		10.4837293		10.63231043		12.81937457		46		3		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/20		5/31/20		70468326.32		72127138.77		2.682202695		2.682202695		4.762806809		48		2		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/20		6/30/20		70944998.45		70804394.5		-0.05273989		-0.05273989		1.988720567		46		0		2

		4		100%Div		6/30/20		7/31/20		70033051.07		72419293.32		3.16034956		3.301505614		5.638513569		45		0		1

		4		100%Div		7/31/20		8/31/20		73014886.48		76470453.3		4.834653755		4.834653755		7.188052293		46		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/20		9/30/20		74440806.84		71859237.08		-3.084364238		-3.084364238		-3.799666104		44		0		2

		4		100%Div		9/30/20		10/31/20		71196859.88		69430805.45		-2.942482148		-2.810073603		-2.65937991		43		0		1

		4		100%Div		10/31/20		11/30/20		69490888.97		77328704.83		11.97770077		11.97770411		10.94639624		43		1		1

		4		100%Div		11/30/20		12/31/20		76801949.51		79240469.98		2.915145515		2.915145515		3.844817328		42		0		1

		4		100%Div		12/31/20		1/31/21		69664597.61		68660719.9		-1.20597589		-1.076001174		-1.009579996		38		0		3

		4		100%Div		1/31/21		2/28/21		73557145.56		77248456.48		3.432504228		3.432504228		2.757491995		42		5		1

		4		100%Div		2/28/21		3/31/21		82450212.02		87849909.08		6.21845114		6.21845114		4.379567186		43		2		1

		4		100%Div		3/31/21		4/30/21		88926691.09		90772853.98		2.317536618		2.447184208		5.336875798		45		2		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/21		5/31/21		91157089.2		93581954.47		2.576491698		2.576491698		0.698438338		46		1		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/21		6/30/21		93161307.31		92302311.59		-0.832154738		-0.832154738		2.334479005		45		0		1

		4		100%Div		6/30/21		7/31/21		93107190.29		94097137.2		1.082401615		1.211116228		2.375490324		46		1		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/21		8/31/21		94145009.94		96231002.41		2.043916102		2.043916102		3.040565408		46		2		2

		4		100%Div		8/31/21		9/30/21		96231002.41		92942975.45		-3.93370231		-3.93370231		-4.650977801		46		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/21		10/31/21		92942975.45		97608242.31		5.176696897		5.257610122		7.006179473		46		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/21		11/30/21		95659990.24		92725063.09		-1.872404133		-1.872404133		-0.692896086		45		0		1

		4		100%Div		11/30/21		12/31/21		94401256.48		100449795.4		6.417172553		6.417172553		4.481613185		47		2		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/21		1/31/22		100449795.4		99049713.77		-1.300299581		-1.180971177		-5.174703442		47		0		0

		4		100%Div		1/31/22		2/28/22		100385710.7		102259514.5		-0.635302629		-0.635302629		-2.994145914		49		2		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/22		3/31/22		102259514.5		102807530.9		2.628108847		2.628108847		3.712952951		49		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/22		4/30/22		108824112.4		104488417.4		-3.744447072		-3.625371998		-8.720182827		57		0		1

		4		100%Div		4/30/22		5/31/22		103876029.1		106072842		1.385041316		1.385041316		0.183461517		56		0		1

		4		100%Div		5/31/22		6/30/22		106435588.5		98557282.57		-7.246114699		-7.246114699		-8.254375958		57		1		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/22		7/31/22		104710213.1		110524328.9		5.442584106		5.567829928		9.220445119		57		1		1

		4		100%Div		7/31/22		8/31/22		110825351.2		107418494.2		-3.019540951		-3.019540951		-4.078187993		58		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/22		9/30/22		107418494.2		99184339.3		-7.949201773		-7.949201773		-9.209862405		58		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/22		10/31/22		97523937.6		108454648.1		11.37753534		11.50659393		8.096135074		57		1		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/22		11/30/22		105611200.3		111024606.7		6.12984171		6.12984171		5.588402513		55		0		2

		4		100%Div		11/30/22		12/31/22		111024606.7		106684832.1		-4.257524181		-4.257524181		-5.761449154		55		0		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/22		1/31/23		131400801.8		134366110.8		2.480285418		2.592309145		6.283392173		61		1		1

		4		100%Div		1/31/23		2/28/23		118135079.7		114510891.1		-2.89925389		-2.89925389		-2.43989515		60		0		0

		4		100%Div		2/28/23		3/31/23		114510891.1		114133704.7		-0.159449203		-0.160182012		3.671422912		60		0		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/23		4/30/23		118210824.4		118977628.9		0.907962754		1.029940308		1.560845208		63		3		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/23		5/31/23		117912613.4		112433066.8		-3.999380729		-3.999380729		0.43466596		62		0		1

		4		100%Div		5/31/23		6/30/23		111747522.1		118108355		5.459722198		5.459722198		6.607527608		61		0		1

		4		100%Div		6/30/23		7/31/23		118410249.8		122604364.5		2.72046434		2.836661285		3.212494946		62		1		0

		4		100%Div		7/31/23		8/31/23		123649797		119637986.7		-3.069459969		-3.069479725		-1.592153226		63		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/23		9/30/23		119637986.7		114781228.4		-3.795549212		-3.795549212		-4.767790349		63		0		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/23		10/31/23		113581516.9		110578694.4		-2.60340042		-2.495499385		-2.10265368		61		2		2

		4		100%Div		10/31/23		11/30/23		110157182.8		116692208.9		6.109167018		6.109167018		9.13253964		60		0		3

		4		100%Div		11/30/23		12/31/23		117111381.2		123471628.5		5.123981207		5.123981207		4.543061779		61		1		0

		4		100%Div		12/31/23		1/31/24		130081656.7		130633949.8		0.782734223		0.889935486		1.680426885		59		2		2

		4		100%Div		1/31/24		2/29/24		129366991.2		134674992.3		3.211449277		3.216454487		5.339560287		58		0		1

		4		100%Div		2/29/24		3/31/24		135284873.2		141366908.4		4.00592459		4.001844739		3.217459328		60		2		0

		4		100%Div		3/31/24		4/30/24		141677830.9		135941617.3		-4.158240623		-4.07329303		-4.084455579		61		1		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/24		5/31/24		138989770.7		144122504.7		2.76333701		2.765895381		4.958467582		64		3		0

		4		100%Div		5/31/24		6/30/24		130912556.6		131768392.7		-0.247478657		-0.245977756		3.588209602		64		1		0

		4		100%Div		6/30/24		7/31/24		131768392.7		138624747.9		3.587557131		3.580753598		1.217237522		64		0		1

		4		100%Div		7/31/24		8/31/24		138929605.3		127269365.2		2.102175034		2.216387693		2.425670041		65		1		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/24		9/30/24		136422857.9		137726368.6		0.764408431		0.74193704		2.135710185		66		1		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/24		10/31/24		137726368.6		119003947.1		-0.340072961		-0.456915358		-0.906857802		66		0		0

		4		100%Div		10/31/24		11/30/24		117813733.2		124364226.5		5.472877721		5.564859967		5.870114244		64		0		2

		4		100%Div		11/30/24		12/31/24		123806774.6		116293909.8		-5.964642261		-5.906721734		-2.383821195		63		0		1

		4		100%Div		12/31/24		1/31/25		113629186.5		107179545.3		3.756377638		3.853777193		2.78474026		62		0		1

		4		100%Div		1/31/25		2/28/25		93270371.57		104874361.5		1.59188377		1.59188377		-1.304812065		59		0		2

		4		100%Div		2/28/25		3/31/25		108302641.6		105017948.1		-2.408836539		-2.408836539		-5.634426899		61		2		2

		4		100%Div		3/31/25		4/30/25		108994851.3		105433396.9		-2.679718399		-2.584287664		-0.678093849		71		12		0

		4		100%Div		4/30/25		5/31/25		105433396.9		108598701.5		3.189776066		3.19240719		6.294471176		70		0		1

		4		100%Div		5/31/25		6/30/25		108598496.7		111178172.1		3.169196095		3.169196095		5.085264441		69		0		1

		4		100%Div		6/30/25		7/31/25		107480595		108794541.2		1.447342394		1.544920788		2.244298288		61		0		9

		4		100%Div		7/31/25		8/31/25		108794541.2		111542301.9		3.259258697		3.263139413		2.027150543		61		0		0

		4		100%Div		8/31/25		9/30/25		111639938.2		111396224.9		1.368287809		1.368287809		3.650009826		61		1		0

		4		100%Div		9/30/25		10/31/25		106341099.7		105865363.2		-0.258629658		-0.159711891		2.341360677		60		0		1

		4		100%Div		10/31/25		11/30/25		105865363.2		107075172.4		1.191099721		1.191099721		0.245100313		60		0		0

		4		100%Div		11/30/25		12/31/25		107426906.4		107575555.9		0.185419909		0.185419909		0.061223543		61		1		0



































































































































































































































































































WrapDiv - Composite

		Record Type		Composite Name		Begin Date		End Date		Begin Value		End Value		Net Return		Gross Return		Benchmark Return		Portfolio count		Portfolios entering		Portfolios exiting

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/11		1/31/12		$   1,744,756.74		$   1,861,359.17		1.558298121		1.808768282		4.48154201		6		6		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/12		2/29/12		$   2,162,602.84		$   2,204,551.34		1.845041314		2.096218661		4.324195233		8		2		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/29/12		3/31/12		$   2,108,617.42		$   2,172,394.79		2.771144578		3.024605945		3.290929381		8		1		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/12		4/30/12		$   2,903,352.85		$   2,918,039.11		0.300094318		0.547461409		-0.627689813		12		4		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/12		5/31/12		$   3,010,688.18		$   2,852,380.39		-5.815507631		-5.583223264		-6.010077759		13		1		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/12		6/30/12		$   3,091,708.22		$   3,204,607.99		3.39639308		3.651396479		4.120221147		15		2		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/12		7/31/12		$   3,305,253.21		$   3,398,673.66		1.894088281		2.145386591		1.388905811		16		1		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/12		8/31/12		$   3,934,750.94		$   3,961,026.80		0.693806481		0.942144572		2.252276498		18		2		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/12		9/30/12		$   5,690,499.26		$   5,801,039.82		1.461790459		1.712022606		2.584173227		21		3		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/12		10/31/12		$   6,445,890.60		$   6,473,953.49		0.127658983		0.374600801		-1.846434767		25		4		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/12		11/30/12		$   7,544,116.72		$   7,561,084.70		-0.489225303		-0.243805034		0.580107589		30		5		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/12		12/31/12		$   13,277,386.11		$   13,394,087.01		1.03541799		1.284598588		0.911471492		33		3		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/12		1/31/13		$   16,316,891.82		$   17,197,678.26		5.51769285		5.777927946		5.179494795		38		5		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/13		2/28/13		$   18,114,326.74		$   18,623,324.02		2.725954428		2.979304345		1.357495059		45		7		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/13		3/31/13		$   20,403,270.11		$   21,589,437.26		4.679564058		4.937732103		3.750323231		51		6		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/13		4/30/13		$   24,488,554.86		$   25,189,624.33		2.147807753		2.399731803		1.926665723		59		8		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/13		5/31/13		$   31,176,519.02		$   31,568,486.69		0.635800367		0.883995399		2.33918489		79		20		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/13		6/30/13		$   36,764,275.91		$   36,644,335.93		-0.397931205		-0.152285634		-1.342892475		96		18		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/13		7/31/13		$   44,378,007.65		$   46,393,152.22		4.005155425		4.261660196		5.088432091		118		22		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/13		8/31/13		$   60,671,484.52		$   58,260,810.84		-4.001672419		-3.764914646		-2.896169063		149		31		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/13		9/30/13		$   62,298,845.42		$   63,890,740.33		2.354627463		2.607061586		3.135937132		165		16		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/13		10/31/13		$   66,930,616.47		$   70,174,633.59		3.968074564		4.224487883		4.596793924		174		13		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/13		11/30/13		$   75,419,236.55		$   77,000,119.94		2.039166057		2.290822168		3.047395072		190		17		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/13		12/31/13		$   77,278,095.11		$   79,996,908.50		1.339587996		1.589518759		2.531604468		191		6		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/13		1/31/14		$   84,775,873.81		$   81,925,370.87		-3.868022608		-3.630935218		-3.457398921		193		7		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/14		2/28/14		$   82,522,802.74		$   83,960,952.58		3.679543612		3.935245336		4.574389119		194		11		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/14		3/31/14		$   71,820,104.05		$   73,381,408.72		1.797903265		2.048964357		0.840568852		168		9		36

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/14		4/30/14		$   65,887,294.57		$   66,827,234.23		1.174200079		1.423722951		0.739206159		148		6		26

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/14		5/31/14		$   61,372,470.04		$   62,207,907.41		1.35801449		1.607991295		2.347414251		153		14		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/14		6/30/14		$   61,922,678.23		$   63,758,738.47		1.613956774		1.864564204		2.065748582		156		6		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/14		7/31/14		$   64,445,502.85		$   63,779,091.25		-1.996477129		-1.754774003		-1.379096004		161		8		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/14		8/31/14		$   64,676,203.69		$   67,229,287.11		3.644731511		3.90034738		4.000492122		162		5		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/14		9/30/14		$   68,884,193.37		$   68,565,072.86		-0.73223358		-0.487412488		-1.402367444		168		6		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/14		10/31/14		$   69,100,032.30		$   70,611,360.02		1.975863996		2.227363987		2.442538735		174		9		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/14		11/30/14		$   70,813,915.60		$   73,890,560.84		2.636394431		2.889523468		2.689465292		176		2		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/14		12/31/14		$   76,115,951.72		$   76,194,646.76		-0.336526316		-0.090729303		-0.251921163		188		14		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/14		1/31/15		$   76,332,786.18		$   73,118,585.51		-4.982522519		-4.748183786		-3.001931321		191		4		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/15		2/28/15		$   75,148,082.90		$   80,130,009.28		5.176382185		5.435775517		5.747173907		199		9		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/15		3/31/15		$   81,394,331.28		$   80,863,140.53		-0.692899639		-0.447981539		-1.581464182		199		10		10

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/15		4/30/15		$   83,928,220.83		$   84,436,599.21		0.734332106		0.982770144		0.959327207		213		15		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/15		5/31/15		$   80,283,785.49		$   80,601,500.16		0.53932765		0.787284755		1.285915681		221		12		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/15		6/30/15		$   85,247,868.62		$   83,211,650.37		-2.936177074		-2.696791501		-1.935789111		230		10		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/15		7/31/15		$   86,162,548.16		$   89,343,057.52		2.842674036		3.096311814		2.095127878		237		8		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/15		8/31/15		$   92,940,545.93		$   87,587,899.26		-6.472044055		-6.241378884		-6.033394938		248		13		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/15		9/30/15		$   88,748,524.15		$   87,353,183.09		-2.086859276		-1.845379056		-2.474355672		255		9		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/15		10/31/15		$   87,939,146.72		$   93,999,520.79		7.625101856		7.890534391		8.435422281		258		7		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/15		11/30/15		$   91,824,237.46		$   92,451,082.66		0.341287504		0.588756188		0.297391336		263		12		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/15		12/31/15		$   86,751,542.93		$   87,370,377.85		-0.754379424		-0.50961295		-1.577194854		272		0		263

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/15		1/31/16		$   92,058,560.30		$   89,568,472.36		-3.498070004		-3.260070211		-4.96242022		281		281		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/16		2/29/16		$   93,226,072.49		$   93,126,515.24		-0.417444127		-0.17184668		-0.134913417		292		14		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/29/16		3/31/16		$   94,084,276.47		$   99,923,972.67		5.931090537		6.192345183		6.783815758		297		7		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/16		4/30/16		$   97,210,606.27		$   98,384,625.85		0.95793498		1.206924483		0.387672755		286		6		17

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/16		5/31/16		$   100,214,526.90		$   101,971,634.60		1.543668639		1.79410272		1.795800394		292		10		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/16		6/30/16		$   103,513,394.60		$   105,933,191.70		1.841735659		2.092904853		0.259124041		300		11		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/16		7/31/16		$   107,558,501.10		$   109,630,913.60		2.065905821		2.317627879		3.686905367		311		14		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/16		8/31/16		$   110,309,474.20		$   110,170,232.70		-0.38304152		-0.137359226		0.140478453		317		10		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/16		9/30/16		$   109,505,758.40		$   108,648,217.70		-1.001579969		-0.757423158		0.018688005		319		4		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/16		10/31/16		$   112,158,919.20		$   109,573,532.50		-2.357144409		-2.116330786		-1.824021004		330		13		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/16		11/30/16		$   121,493,658.60		$   127,530,333.00		4.338063846		4.595389659		3.703485833		369		41		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/16		12/31/16		$   134,860,144.00		$   140,468,053.20		2.125970187		2.377840381		1.976533285		387		0		369

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/16		1/31/17		$   148,542,630.50		$   149,201,703.50		0.491601463		0.739440862		1.896855558		414		415		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/17		2/28/17		$   152,516,767.60		$   158,317,583.10		3.674527401		3.930216754		3.970576767		435		25		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/17		3/31/17		$   159,790,852.40		$   158,236,880.10		-0.918359743		-0.673997688		0.116480952		442		10		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/17		4/30/17		$   161,688,308.50		$   162,130,306.20		0.276732428		0.524041902		1.027056923		451		11		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/17		5/31/17		$   164,256,484.60		$   166,185,015.00		0.6812899		0.929597122		1.407252629		452		10		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/17		6/30/17		$   168,549,024.10		$   171,156,973.80		0.896366619		1.145204278		0.624174614		459		11		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/17		7/31/17		$   173,640,381.10		$   174,668,957.30		0.462227211		0.709994165		2.056276131		469		12		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/17		8/31/17		$   174,269,428.80		$   173,496,534.50		-0.476046155		-0.230593236		0.306206226		467		5		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/17		9/30/17		$   174,884,504.90		$   180,594,698.50		3.036481616		3.290597376		2.062774838		473		10		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/17		10/31/17		$   183,410,637.40		$   185,224,644.90		1.280691753		1.530477262		2.333484043		479		11		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/17		11/30/17		$   186,968,754.10		$   193,263,248.30		3.058145334		3.312314523		3.066954816		483		11		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/17		12/31/17		$   210,594,036.30		$   213,946,309.70		1.041277381		1.290472429		1.111835265		558		0		487

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/17		1/31/18		$   217,623,995.80		$   227,284,971.40		4.302824763		4.560063667		5.72537389		578		582		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/18		2/28/18		$   227,510,043.20		$   217,161,002.80		-4.411413914		-4.175666674		-3.685579029		583		15		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/18		3/31/18		$   217,399,659.70		$   210,534,530.00		-3.267216209		-3.028647069		-2.541403782		581		16		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/18		4/30/18		$   205,286,474.20		$   204,238,301.00		-0.097921698		0.148463778		0.383709085		567		26		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/18		5/31/18		$   213,436,724.00		$   215,394,355.40		0.753039335		1.00152351		2.408223314		590		23		13

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/18		6/30/18		$   223,972,662.80		$   222,730,666.70		-0.711405472		-0.466533012		0.615445366		623		35		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/18		7/31/18		$   232,916,517.20		$   243,014,486.50		4.598205443		4.856172835		3.721478724		656		44		24

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/18		8/31/18		$   246,700,282.10		$   250,024,817.60		1.385920876		1.635965908		3.258401862		673		22		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/18		9/30/18		$   254,689,571.70		$   255,518,054.80		0.28160014		0.528921619		0.569204998		682		10		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/18		10/31/18		$   256,808,938.60		$   244,904,480.60		-4.620905875		-4.385675299		-6.835004216		682		9		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/18		11/30/18		$   248,343,497.20		$   256,242,818.70		2.930815708		3.184670867		2.037809922		690		13		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/18		12/31/18		$   255,833,087.70		$   234,623,809.70		-8.475762008		-8.250038547		-9.028985692		680		0		722

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/18		1/31/19		$   271,241,476.20		$   286,365,491.00		5.689882736		5.950542499		8.013490576		683		10		24

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/19		2/28/19		$   280,446,536.50		$   291,182,326.10		3.514379009		3.769673393		3.210844727		658		6		32

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/19		3/31/19		$   292,681,639.80		$   286,505,993.80		1.08704068		1.336348593		1.943133165		663		10		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/19		4/30/19		$   283,065,669.10		$   296,813,287.30		3.541258834		3.796619511		4.049106181		650		16		29

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/19		5/31/19		$   300,054,852.50		$   284,344,908.20		-4.976314795		-4.741960753		-6.354961638		668		23		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/19		6/30/19		$   284,138,669.60		$   300,382,565.60		5.713959383		5.974678526		7.047671159		668		7		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/19		7/31/19		$   298,949,438.80		$   308,883,940.40		0.140624264		0.387598058		1.437142978		664		11		15

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/19		8/31/19		$   306,297,192.10		$   300,055,293.10		-2.218849707		-1.977695011		-1.583972395		658		4		10

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/19		9/30/19		$   301,188,612.50		$   311,922,535.40		3.190834148		3.445330583		1.871069796		662		10		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/19		10/31/19		$   318,801,192.40		$   323,195,043.20		1.796160457		2.047217251		2.165899154		678		32		16

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/19		11/30/19		$   324,051,050.50		$   330,965,934.70		2.204166085		2.45622913		3.629969065		679		27		26

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/19		12/31/19		$   338,021,058.30		$   346,509,304.40		2.669163401		2.922373255		3.018201184		699		26		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/19		1/31/20		$   341,318,463.60		$   335,081,834.90		-1.614133364		-1.371487275		-0.039207645		696		23		26

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/20		2/29/20		$   350,759,791.90		$   318,059,016.20		-9.469407256		-9.246134391		-8.231918144		704		17		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/29/20		3/31/20		$   305,893,601.90		$   267,166,773.40		-13.20824143		-12.99418954		-12.35128565		631		13		88

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/20		4/30/20		$   267,088,718.50		$   293,659,579.80		10.07777415		10.34925563		12.81937457		619		15		27

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/20		5/31/20		$   295,562,635.60		$   303,710,183.70		2.466565587		2.71927578		4.762806809		629		20		10

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/20		6/30/20		$   305,427,470.10		$   306,984,001.90		-0.337689355		-0.09189521		1.988720567		625		27		29

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/20		7/31/20		$   312,023,902.50		$   320,605,640.80		2.962622285		3.216555888		5.638513569		626		23		22

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/20		8/31/20		$   258,701,191.60		$   270,959,743.20		4.844717291		5.103292648		7.188052293		619		11		18

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/20		9/30/20		$   270,709,231.00		$   262,095,293.80		-3.391818117		-3.153556278		-3.799666104		634		26		11

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/20		10/31/20		$   314,576,053.10		$   304,807,447.00		-3.012836213		-2.773599451		-2.65937991		635		21		20

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/20		11/30/20		$   295,302,643.50		$   338,382,113.10		11.00824321		11.28201948		10.94639624		629		12		11

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/20		12/31/20		$   339,686,716.30		$   356,672,622.70		2.258451946		2.510648874		3.844817328		640		15		11

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/20		1/31/21		$   366,977,548.40		$   362,785,543.60		-1.146615758		-0.902816644		-1.009579996		660		43		31

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/21		2/28/21		$   369,738,886.60		$   382,914,989.50		2.811486287		3.065047148		2.757491995		693		39		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/21		3/31/21		$   392,733,432.10		$   418,543,503.00		6.310955927		6.573147424		4.379567186		741		60		12

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/21		4/30/21		$   351,664,933.30		$   363,572,876.20		2.03061967		2.282254703		5.336875798		760		37		18

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/21		5/31/21		$   372,804,911.00		$   383,933,189.30		2.359264033		2.611709592		0.698438338		777		20		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/21		6/30/21		$   382,556,726.50		$   380,049,201.70		-0.939336206		-0.695025885		2.334479005		775		3		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/21		7/31/21		$   466,760,515.30		$   472,761,744.10		1.061284625		1.310529016		2.375490324		768		10		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/21		8/31/21		$   473,509,747.40		$   486,007,155.00		2.198852249		2.450902189		3.040565408		774		12		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/21		9/30/21		$   489,698,587.10		$   470,583,751.10		-4.279660441		-4.043588261		-4.650977801		790		20		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/21		10/31/21		$   472,984,347.20		$   499,829,560.20		5.794536039		6.055453905		7.006179473		790		7		8

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/21		11/30/21		$   499,739,487.70		$   490,576,190.10		-2.048357299		-1.806782124		-0.692896086		794		6		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/21		12/31/21		$   485,757,419.40		$   516,615,108.40		6.162581314		6.424406879		4.481613185		786		1		9

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/21		1/31/22		$   533,915,782.10		$   525,240,071.80		-1.892018714		-1.650057965		-5.174703442		818		22		12

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/22		2/28/22		$   531,307,964.20		$   525,699,532.30		-1.410296387		-1.167147581		-2.994145914		831		20		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/22		3/31/22		$   527,897,212.50		$   543,059,341.60		2.546417502		2.799324632		3.712952951		845		16		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/22		4/30/22		$   558,715,761.90		$   477,279,731.20		-4.271289311		-4.035196485		-8.720182827		926		88		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/22		5/31/22		$   487,888,089.80		$   498,165,908.20		0.675036946		0.923328746		0.183461517		936		15		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/22		6/30/22		$   566,011,264.30		$   525,132,507.80		-7.503895892		-7.275775546		-8.254375958		968		32		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/22		7/31/22		$   516,566,189.90		$   547,908,545.70		5.845252531		6.106295478		9.220445119		896		26		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/22		8/31/22		$   558,898,306.80		$   543,252,078.00		-3.34685714		-3.108495615		-4.078187993		908		23		10

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/22		9/30/22		$   543,408,682.70		$   500,525,453.30		-8.249560219		-8.023278883		-9.209862405		897		8		22

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/22		10/31/22		$   478,872,513.90		$   533,815,627.80		11.45818703		11.73307299		8.096135074		891		14		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/22		11/30/22		$   540,133,429.80		$   573,675,716.50		5.869808727		6.130912236		5.588402513		907		17		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/22		12/31/22		$   592,286,919.30		$   565,998,518.00		-4.762836702		-4.527956165		-5.761449154		926		27		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/22		1/31/23		$   483,966,509.20		$   494,363,617.50		1.988465815		2.239996885		6.283392173		777		22		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/23		2/28/23		$   497,236,210.90		$   483,720,480.00		-2.961268224		-2.721944534		-2.43989515		785		18		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/23		3/31/23		$   458,749,614.20		$   457,860,497.70		-0.225194768		0.020876818		3.671422912		787		9		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/23		4/30/23		$   464,245,637.00		$   467,445,563.80		0.879992744		1.128790021		1.560845208		805		27		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/23		5/31/23		$   475,841,314.50		$   457,756,003.90		-4.00170446		-3.764946765		0.43466596		815		17		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/23		6/30/23		$   472,026,045.80		$   498,591,872.10		5.511205649		5.771424746		6.607527608		824		11		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/23		7/31/23		$   508,515,832.10		$   521,848,068.70		2.495429928		2.748211309		3.212494946		850		32		5

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/23		8/31/23		$   519,505,200.30		$   502,532,586.10		-3.382354136		-3.144068956		-1.592153226		867		23		4

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/23		9/30/23		$   516,429,215.70		$   495,096,418.70		-4.218364925		-3.982141573		-4.767790349		881		17		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/23		10/31/23		$   496,024,022.90		$   483,449,492.10		-2.456996084		-2.216428722		-2.10265368		884		15		6

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/23		11/30/23		$   484,392,430.70		$   512,853,699.50		5.869361373		6.130463779		9.13253964		886		5		3

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/23		12/31/23		$   513,716,067.30		$   537,457,780.30		4.539097229		4.796918844		4.543061779		891		8		2

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/23		1/31/24		$   528,565,270.60		$   530,258,515.70		0.621739376		0.86989973		1.680426885		828		13		7

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/24		2/29/24		$   519,196,967.70		$   532,429,039.70		2.827551383		3.081151865		5.339560287		825		15		13

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/29/24		3/31/24		$   532,515,106.80		$   553,973,757.50		3.429312685		3.684397272		3.217459328		829		35		11

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/24		4/30/24		$   555,402,428.80		$   531,354,633.30		-4.129812983		-3.893371295		-4.084455579		835		13		29

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/24		5/31/24		$   590,806,440.40		$   607,766,869.10		2.861996607		3.115682309		4.958467582		845		14		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/24		6/30/24		$   619,722,525.80		$   619,236,347.70		-0.212079732		0.0340242		3.588209602		854		26		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/24		7/31/24		$   639,630,319.10		$   660,093,330.90		3.128246929		3.382589115		1.217237522		919		56		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/24		8/31/24		$   660,610,016.50		$   677,517,624.60		2.060273915		2.311982083		2.425670041		920		1		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/24		9/30/24		$   680,394,405.50		$   682,747,340.00		0.535467431		0.783415015		2.135710185		927		9		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		9/30/24		10/31/24		$   694,207,399.00		$   690,963,588.20		-0.99648117		-0.752311785		-0.906857802		938		15		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		10/31/24		11/30/24		$   695,072,792.20		$   732,557,303.10		5.231732523		5.491262364		5.870114244		951		14		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		11/30/24		12/31/24		$   736,888,556.20		$   693,973,265.30		-5.966966046		-5.735055217		-2.383821195		956		6		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		12/31/24		1/31/25		$   701,584,999.40		$   725,546,420.70		3.465709236		3.720883587		2.78474026		952		21		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		1/31/25		2/28/25		$   725,546,420.70		$   737,886,094.80		1.447940842		1.698138832		-1.304812065		952		0		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		2/28/25		3/31/25		$   736,800,551.40		$   715,734,986.60		-2.80222926		-2.562513336		-5.634426899		952		1		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		3/31/25		4/30/25		$   715,734,986.60		$   700,981,844.70		-2.870442001		-2.630894315		-0.678093849		952		0		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		4/30/25		5/31/25		$   700,981,844.70		$   722,796,211.00		2.838595862		3.092223582		6.294471176		952		0		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		5/31/25		6/30/25		$   722,796,211.00		$   744,923,555.90		2.89854408		3.152319649		5.085264441		952		0		0

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		6/30/25		7/31/25		$   748,500,042.50		$   759,220,376.10		1.469460315		1.719711377		2.244298288		999		84		38

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		7/31/25		8/31/25		$   760,010,293.70		$   783,376,675.90		2.839312314		3.092941802		2.027150543		1003		6		1

		4		Wrap Dividend Growth		8/31/25		9/30/25		$   793,915,038.60		$   804,647,111.50		1.215448101		1.465072702		3.650009826		1010		9		2





Inputs

		Portfolio as of Date		12/31/25

		Cash Position		$   22,556.63

		Ticker		Shares

		ABT		175

		ABBV		225

		AAPL		192

		BAC		824

		BMY		382

		CVX		296

		CB		90

		CSCO		550

		DE		48

		DELL		230

		EMR		233

		EOG		244

		GIS		200

		HSY		105

		HON		149

		JNJ		125

		JPM		179

		KMI		980

		LEN		230

		LMT		70

		LOW		109

		MTB		156

		MCD		97

		MSFT		103

		MDLZ		344

		NSRGY		244

		NSC		130

		NUE		269

		PEP		117

		PNC		129

		PPL		990

		PG		120

		QCOM		209

		SCHW		300

		AOS		335

		TEL		141

		WMT		270

		WM		155

		WPC		230





APX Vehicle Holdings

		Bloomberg Lookup		Shares		Closing Price		Total Value		Weight w/ Cash		CUSIP		SEDOL		Ticker		Quantity		Security Name		Market Value		Weight		Security Type		Security Price		Country		Coupon Rate % (For Fixed Income)		Currency		GICS Sectors		Russell Sectors		Market Cap		Duration (For Fixed Income)		Maturity (For Fixed Income)		Active Share		Dividend Yield		Yield Calculation Field Only		P/E (12-mo Trailing)		P/E (12-mo Trailing)  Totals Calculation Field		P/E (12-mo Forward)		P/E (12-mo Forward)  Totals Calculation Field		P/B (12-mo Trailing)		P/B (12-mo Trailing) Totals Calculation Field		P/S (12-mo Trailing)		P/S (12-mo Trailing) Totals Calculation Field		P/CF (12-mo Trailing)		P/CF (12-mo Trailing) Totals Calculation Field		1 Year ROE		1 Year ROE -  Totals Calculation Field		5 Year ROE		5 Year ROE -  Totals Calculation Field		Earnings Growth (Past 3 Yrs)		Earnings Growth (Past 3 Yrs) Calculation Field		Earnings Growth (Next 3 Yrs)		Earnings Growth (Next 3 Yrs) Totals Calculation Field		Earnings Growth (Past 5 Yrs)		Earnings Growth (Past 5 Yrs) - Totals Calculation Field		Earnings Growth (Next 5 Yrs)		Earnings Growth (Next 5 Yrs) - Totals Calculation Field		Dividend Growth Rate (5 Year)		Dividend Growth Rate (5 Year) - Totals Calculation Field		Payout		Payout - Totals Calculation Field		Beta		Beta - Totals Calculation Field		Beta (3 year)		Beta (3 year) - Totals Calculation Field		Beta (5 year)		Beta (5 year) -  Totals Calculation Field		Debt to Equity		Debt to Equity - Totals Calculation Field		Market Cap		Debt to Equity - Totals Calculation Field

		JPM Equity		179		$   322.22		$   57,677.38		4.7322%		46625H100		2190385		JPM		179.00		JPMORGAN CHASE & CO		$   57,677.38		4.73		Common Stock		$   322.22		US				USD		Financials		Financial Services		877167.36								1.86		0.0881180793		16.04		0.7590193503		15.50		0.7336311598		2.58		0.1220242088		3.25		0.1537819248		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		17.06		0.8071644433		15.68		0.7420331549		11.57		0.5474292994		22.59		1.0691433138		13.36		0.6323151822		9.75		0.4613883641		9.04		0.4279365246		29.84		1.412283139		1.10		0.0522121227		1.16		0.0546580292		1.16		0.0546580292		272.83		12.9106613094		877167.36		41509.2114581145

		AAPL Equity		192		$   271.86		$   52,197.12		4.2826%		037833100		2046251		AAPL		192.00		APPLE INC		$   52,197.12		4.28		Common Stock		$   271.86		US				USD		Information Technology		Technology		4017099.33								0.38		0.0163807763		36.39		1.5585762585		33.00		1.4132862675		54.47		2.3327210381		9.77		0.4183800146		41.14		1.761920577		171.42		7.3412622093		164.74		7.0549720365		7.31		0.3131524493		9.97		0.4270992984		28.56		1.2229305242		13.33		0.5708646994		4.99		0.2136053224		9.72		0.4162033674		1.07		0.0459041656		1.11		0.0474441551		1.11		0.0474441551		152.41		6.5270744803		4017099.33		172034.523606163

		ABBV Equity		225		$   228.49		$   51,410.25		4.2180%		00287Y109		B92SR70		ABBV		225.00		ABBVIE INC		$   51,410.25		4.22		Common Stock		$   228.49		US				USD		Health Care		Health Care		403829.71								3.03		0.1277462415		26.50		1.1178576464		16.58		0.6992594572		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		6.78		0.2859337637		20.55		0.8666548657		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		-22.75		-0.9594394484		15.76		0.6649249659		-18.79		-0.7925542891		14.91		0.628692376		6.81		0.2870430968		49.54		2.0895575806		0.51		0.0213509307		0.26		0.0109367325		0.26		0.0109367325		2021.97		85.2865347484		403829.71		17033.5231660574

		MSFT Equity		103		$   483.62		$   49,812.86		4.0869%		594918104		2588173		MSFT		103.00		MICROSOFT CORP		$   49,812.86		4.09		Common Stock		$   483.62		US				USD		Information Technology		Technology		3594446.48								0.75		0.0307623771		34.24		1.399228376		29.05		1.1872961553		9.90		0.4046926185		12.24		0.5000613004		46.08		1.8831421871		32.24		1.3176687921		40.69		1.6631226647		12.58		0.5140955756		22.18		0.9064826933		17.03		0.695807533		14.24		0.5819798716		10.22		0.4177503831		22.59		0.9232948055		1.02		0.0417366637		1.03		0.0421709364		1.03		0.0421709364		32.66		1.3348384447		3594446.48		146902.774013271

		BAC Equity		824		$   55.00		$   45,320.00		3.7183%		060505104		2295677		BAC		824.00		BANK OF AMERICA CORP		$   45,320.00		3.72		Common Stock		$   55.00		US				USD		Financials		Financial Services		401637.26								2.04		0.0757198051		14.83		0.5516048734		13.08		0.4862442992		1.45		0.0538858483		2.22		0.0824499586		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		10.27		0.3819446929		9.81		0.364611574		-3.14		-0.1167726875		5.04		0.1874775374		19.40		0.72117785		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		8.45		0.314093664		29.50		1.0970797978		1.10		0.0409532547		1.15		0.0428389121		1.15		0.0428389121		257.18		9.5626083961		401637.26		14934.1458841887

		CVX Equity		296		$   152.41		$   45,113.36		3.7014%		166764100		2838555		CVX		296.00		CHEVRON CORP		$   45,113.36		3.70		Common Stock		$   152.41		US				USD		Energy		Energy		306880.83								4.49		0.1661134672		26.56		0.9829413441		21.85		0.8087848152		1.62		0.0598325319		1.46		0.0540436002		17.84		0.6601936001		7.38		0.2731378981		11.18		0.4139500494		24.32		0.9001843468		9.75		0.3606978181		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		-7.71		-0.2853750824		5.80		0.2146383353		116.35		4.3065857948		0.67		0.0249743121		0.51		0.0189550271		0.51		0.0189550271		19.33		0.7156124624		306880.83		11358.7731742466

		NUE Equity		269		$   163.11		$   43,876.59		3.5999%		670346105		2651086		NUE		269.00		NUCOR CORP		$   43,876.59		3.60		Common Stock		$   163.11		US				USD		Materials		Materials & Processing		37329.14								1.37		0.0494373047		18.77		0.6756203654		15.06		0.5420356057		1.80		0.0646828436		1.19		0.0426659095		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		7.99		0.28769202		28.20		1.0150884192		-22.08		-0.7950321905		12.95		0.4662218988		218.07		7.8504350659		16.00		0.575982579		6.51		0.234248515		27.54		0.991274366		1.13		0.0407145769		1.20		0.0430730211		1.20		0.0430730211		33.89		1.2199659027		37329.14		1343.8082479231

		CSCO Equity		550		$   77.03		$   42,366.50		3.4760%		17275R102		2198163		CSCO		550.00		CISCO SYSTEMS INC		$   42,366.50		3.48		Common Stock		$   77.03		US				USD		Information Technology		#N/A N/A		304352.81								2.13		0.0740039237		27.93		0.9709182697		18.39		0.6393396749		6.47		0.2249524624		5.30		0.1840990986		23.99		0.8339884169		23.01		0.7998370931		26.18		0.9101622373		-2.66		-0.0924813035		4.76		0.1653183001		10.13		0.3522185567		8.02		0.2787747617		2.65		0.092207707		40.67		1.4136166382		0.93		0.0324976733		0.90		0.0313670234		0.90		0.0313670234		63.28		2.1996649663		304352.81		10579.2871902878

		NSC Equity		130		$   288.72		$   37,533.60		3.0795%		655844108		2641894		NSC		130.00		NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP		$   37,533.60		3.08		Common Stock		$   288.72		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		64784.90								1.87		0.0575954257		23.00		0.7081530507		23.23		0.7153621023		4.28		0.1317645873		5.33		0.1639974548		31.00		0.9544833561		20.48		0.6306717633		18.61		0.5730773194		5.42		0.1669296865		14.25		0.4386712504		23.65		0.728202973		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		7.51		0.2312100818		47.99		1.4779293332		0.84		0.0258385022		0.76		0.0233607637		0.76		0.0233607637		122.17		3.7622723718		64784.90		1995.0350923768

		QCOM Equity		209		$   171.05		$   35,749.45		2.9331%		747525103		2714923		QCOM		209.00		QUALCOMM INC		$   35,749.45		2.93		Common Stock		$   171.05		US				USD		Information Technology		Technology		183194.55								2.08		0.0610464687		16.91		0.4959684607		14.19		0.4160886006		8.66		0.2540938635		4.23		0.1241725004		14.61		0.4285043841		23.34		0.68459433		61.53		1.8045964346		-15.93		-0.4672090868		13.04		0.3824753526		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		4.66		0.1366821429		6.49		0.1904516073		25.91		0.7599534305		1.37		0.0401538523		1.55		0.0455659129		1.55		0.0455659129		73.77		2.163650705		183194.55		5373.2668797393

		PPL Equity		990		$   35.02		$   34,669.80		2.8445%		69351T106		2680905		PPL		990.00		PPL CORP		$   34,669.80		2.84		Common Stock		$   35.02		US				USD		Utilities		Utilities		25905.67								3.11		0.088535449		20.00		0.568765947		19.01		0.5407987009		1.80		0.0511130436		2.88		0.0819703143		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		7.66		0.2179412426		3.47		0.0986372377		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		2.11		0.0601329925		6.57		0.1869002682		8.40		0.2389390431		-8.07		-0.2295123289		66.18		1.8823979235		0.44		0.0125771489		0.16		0.0046433493		0.16		0.0046433493		119.39		3.3959562189		25905.67		736.8898862764

		WM Equity		155		$   219.71		$   34,055.05		2.7941%		94106L109		2937667		WM		155.00		WASTE MANAGEMENT INC		$   34,055.05		2.79		Common Stock		$   219.71		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		88513.92								1.50		0.0419670027		30.48		0.8517513336		27.30		0.7627824055		9.30		0.2598070402		3.57		0.0996702343		36.82		1.0287419983		29.31		0.8188373126		29.46		0.8231548663		16.89		0.4717833309		9.51		0.2656326861		12.13		0.3388632516		10.33		0.2886279212		8.65		0.2415589381		42.47		1.1865446417		0.41		0.0115108985		0.12		0.0032961472		0.12		0.0032961472		303.04		8.4671906482		88513.92		2473.1450794168

		LMT Equity		70		$   483.67		$   33,856.90		2.7778%		539830109		2522096		LMT		70.00		LOCKHEED MARTIN CORP		$   33,856.90		2.78		Common Stock		$   483.67		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		111920.17								2.85		0.0792566851		23.60		0.6555593425		17.45		0.4846457957		18.00		0.4999460137		1.54		0.0428506107		24.51		0.6808485918		62.78		1.7437908875		89.52		2.4865825621		1.10		0.030589662		31.34		0.8704568495		28.67		0.7963717177		13.13		0.36472742		6.38		0.1771636359		54.15		1.5043082659		0.47		0.013030151		0.20		0.0056563345		0.20		0.0056563345		337.44		9.3734339314		111920.17		3108.93797263

		TEL Equity		141		$   227.51		$   32,078.91		2.6319%		#N/A N/A		BRC3N84		TEL		141.00		TE CONNECTIVITY PLC		$   32,078.91		2.63		Common Stock		$   227.51		IR				USD		Information Technology		#N/A N/A		66931.00								1.25		0.0328545158		33.76		0.8885563416		21.27		0.5597874685		5.33		0.1401508425		3.91		0.102977312		21.06		0.554349879		14.77		0.3887758443		20.76		0.5464862573		3.94		0.1036778707		13.43		0.353364359		63.17		1.6625691986		13.68		0.3600494884		7.91		0.2081628223		27.37		0.7203314615		1.20		0.0315903146		1.30		0.0342262431		1.30		0.0342262431		48.59		1.2787551656		66931.00		1761.5841119889

		MTB Equity		156		$   201.48		$   31,430.88		2.5788%		55261F104		2340168		MTB		156.00		M & T BANK CORP		$   31,430.88		2.58		Common Stock		$   201.48		US				USD		Financials		Financial Services		30965.62								2.98		0.0767958465		12.49		0.3222047359		11.08		0.2857279982		1.18		0.0304862491		2.45		0.0630767765		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		9.94		0.2562367148		10.03		0.2585953727		4.50		0.1159423634		20.88		0.5385508588		12.84		0.3312018762		12.15		0.3133208645		5.31		0.1370256581		33.47		0.8632356217		0.87		0.0225293837		0.81		0.0209005511		0.81		0.0209005511		49.41		1.2741501317		30965.62		798.5328715682

		EMR Equity		233		$   132.72		$   30,923.76		2.5372%		291011104		2313405		EMR		233.00		EMERSON ELECTRIC CO		$   30,923.76		2.54		Common Stock		$   132.72		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		74628.73								1.67		0.0424391668		28.34		0.7189844873		20.69		0.5249141636		3.68		0.0934387298		4.16		0.1055968268		28.11		0.713275865		10.94		0.2775762401		32.50		0.8244769931		85.26		2.1631356479		7.81		0.1981272514		1.42		0.0359890898		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		1.29		0.0326812284		39.11		0.992337445		1.21		0.0306027213		1.31		0.0332187153		1.31		0.0332187153		67.79		1.7198176996		74628.73		1893.4544627856

		WMT Equity		270		$   111.41		$   30,080.70		2.4680%		931142103		2936921		WMT		270.00		WALMART INC		$   30,080.70		2.47		Common Stock		$   111.41		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Discretionary		887956.30								0.84		0.0208224815		43.36		1.0701304316		38.89		0.9597295705		9.24		0.2281069902		1.27		0.0312793802		58.39		1.4411565971		24.87		0.6139106671		18.04		0.4451147784		15.95		0.3937146275		3.31		0.0816906647		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		8.46		0.2087924542		5.48		0.1351795401		32.92		0.8124246572		0.81		0.0198837282		0.71		0.0174859104		0.71		0.0174859104		61.53		1.5186617766		887956.30		21914.7252253096

		SCHW Equity		300		$   99.91		$   29,973.00		2.4592%		808513105		2779397		SCHW		300.00		SCHWAB (CHARLES) CORP		$   29,973.00		2.46		Common Stock		$   99.91		US				USD		Financials		Financial Services		182618.54								1.08		0.026583515		23.30		0.5730923844		18.28		0.4494114127		4.32		0.1061988063		6.69		0.1644415417		31.54		0.7756287672		19.32		0.4751375622		14.01		0.3445468915		4.68		0.1150386867		6.75		0.1659932714		29.91		0.7355459653		24.49		0.6022481804		8.45		0.2077301278		19.77		0.4860920827		0.97		0.0237774672		0.95		0.0233707591		0.95		0.0233707591		122.54		3.0134681252		182618.54		4490.8813597988

		MCD Equity		97		$   305.63		$   29,646.11		2.4323%		580135101		2550707		MCD		97.00		MCDONALD'S CORP		$   29,646.11		2.43		Common Stock		$   305.63		US				USD		Consumer Discretionary		Consumer Discretionary		217655.73								2.43		0.0592104433		25.49		0.6199182363		23.67		0.5758320808		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		8.32		0.2024898407		29.65		0.7211716699		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		6.69		0.1626166734		14.41		0.3504514919		6.75		0.1641854468		7.55		0.183641641		7.30		0.1776678149		61.87		1.5048138838		0.50		0.0121015471		0.25		0.0059908041		0.25		0.0059908041		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		217655.73		5294.1266455078

		HON Equity		149		$   195.09		$   29,068.41		2.3849%		438516106		2020459		HON		149.00		HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC		$   29,068.41		2.38		Common Stock		$   195.09		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		123860.15								2.44		0.0581901936		18.33		0.43721229		18.76		0.4474150708		7.38		0.1760253952		3.08		0.0735277539		20.29		0.4838450559		35.85		0.8551133694		30.65		0.7308794579		3.53		0.0840934852		11.67		0.2783942496		24.30		0.5794227989		5.09		0.1213935347		4.76		0.1135017624		45.96		1.0961328687		0.82		0.0194730012		0.72		0.0172850857		0.72		0.0172850857		168.18		4.0109987808		123860.15		2953.9923094564

		DELL Equity		230		$   125.88		$   28,952.40		2.3754%		24703L202		BHKD3S6		DELL		230.00		DELL TECHNOLOGIES -C		$   28,952.40		2.38		Common Stock		$   125.88		US				USD		Information Technology		Technology		84723.32								1.67		0.039629192		16.03		0.3807210184		10.96		0.2603939357		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		0.83		0.0196495041		19.34		0.4593309118		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		8.42		0.2001250071		13.02		0.3092563992		73.41		1.7438084928		16.44		0.3905196408		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		15.14		0.3596448447		1.86		0.0441265479		2.29		0.0543133643		2.29		0.0543133643		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		84723.32		2012.5376572825

		CB Equity		90		$   312.12		$   28,090.80		2.3047%		#N/A N/A		B3BQMF6		CB		90.00		CHUBB LTD		$   28,090.80		2.30		Common Stock		$   312.12		SZ				USD		Financials		Financial Services		122835.09								1.24		0.0286501349		13.51		0.3113717224		12.13		0.2795641033		1.71		0.0394754655		2.13		0.0490516308		9.38		0.2161286344		14.06		0.3240748047		12.29		0.2831586314		14.86		0.3424441734		28.57		0.6584852429		41.01		0.94526811		3.71		0.0855055914		4.33		0.099859468		14.53		0.3349619383		0.46		0.0106760182		0.19		0.0044905225		0.19		0.0044905225		24.18		0.5573629633		122835.09		2831.0208522869

		KMI Equity		980		$   27.49		$   26,940.20		2.2103%		49456B101		B3NQ4P8		KMI		980.00		KINDER MORGAN INC		$   26,940.20		2.21		Common Stock		$   27.49		US				USD		Energy		Energy		61158.66								4.26		0.0940738974		22.47		0.4966392707		20.53		0.4537809527		1.99		0.0439745351		3.72		0.0822640989		16.37		0.3617449805		8.89		0.1965750815		6.11		0.13515978		16.20		0.358146998		1.46		0.0322929358		7.26		0.160483426		8.95		0.1978246238		2.35		0.0518366824		79.67		1.7609779884		0.68		0.0150546542		0.52		0.0115305512		0.52		0.0115305512		100.87		2.229474663		61158.66		1351.8088849827

		PNC Equity		129		$   208.73		$   26,926.17		2.2092%		693475105		2692665		PNC		129.00		PNC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP		$   26,926.17		2.21		Common Stock		$   208.73		US				USD		Financials		Financial Services		81855.23								3.26		0.0719706624		13.33		0.2944417048		12.02		0.2656096981		1.54		0.0339882326		2.45		0.0542044378		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		12.07		0.2667531411		11.79		0.2604996699		3.08		0.0680164842		19.97		0.4411069485		5.74		0.1267497497		13.05		0.2882979756		7.49		0.1654079259		40.54		0.8956846678		0.95		0.0209891799		0.93		0.0204381859		0.93		0.0204381859		116.66		2.5772075439		81855.23		1808.329356868

		LOW Equity		109		$   241.16		$   26,286.44		2.1567%		548661107		2536763		LOW		109.00		LOWE'S COS INC		$   26,286.44		2.16		Common Stock		$   241.16		US				USD		Consumer Discretionary		Consumer Discretionary		135279.05								1.99		0.0429268117		19.75		0.4259338705		18.85		0.4065797101		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		1.60		0.0345480606		19.13		0.4125106151		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		2.27		0.0489246978		14.06		0.3031878615		245.73		5.2997073488		4.92		0.1061092814		15.87		0.3423361476		61.42		1.3245390677		0.82		0.0176240867		0.73		0.0156529316		0.73		0.0156529316		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		135279.05		2917.5534860282

		JNJ Equity		125		$   206.95		$   25,868.75		2.1224%		478160104		2475833		JNJ		125.00		JOHNSON & JOHNSON		$   25,868.75		2.12		Common Stock		$   206.95		US				USD		Health Care		Health Care		498603.62								2.51		0.0533301225		23.59		0.5006541145		18.77		0.3984000196		6.28		0.1333157553		5.42		0.1149737758		25.48		0.540823092		33.62		0.713529536		29.31		0.6219852298		10.47		0.2223212393		12.43		0.2637110566		106.85		2.2678008432		8.49		0.1800875908		5.25		0.1113953707		51.48		1.0925481477		0.42		0.0088258945		0.12		0.0026268591		0.12		0.0026268591		52.92		1.1232305418		498603.62		10582.4778936677

		EOG Equity		244		$   105.01		$   25,622.44		2.1022%		26875P101		2318024		EOG		244.00		EOG RESOURCES INC		$   25,622.44		2.10		Common Stock		$   105.01		US				USD		Energy		Energy		56978.26								3.89		0.0816773315		9.74		0.2047073202		10.77		0.2264925669		1.88		0.0395510595		2.54		0.0534130605		14.81		0.3112706645		18.48		0.3884209554		20.63		0.4336459658		16.83		0.3537628379		12.29		0.2583621354		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		0.29		0.0059913107		22.80		0.4793847407		44.92		0.9442854303		0.71		0.0149147921		0.56		0.0118613401		0.56		0.0118613401		19.73		0.4148419178		56978.26		1197.8052040931

		NSRGY Equity		244		$   98.78		$   24,102.32		1.9775%		641069406		B014JG9		NSRGY		244.00		NESTLE SA-SPONS ADR		$   24,102.32		1.98		ADR		$   98.78		SZ				USD		Consumer Staples		#N/A N/A		254508.65								3.73		0.0736933205		12.00		0.2372993736		12.00		0.2372993736		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		33.41		0.6607465294		27.59		0.5455979653		-6.92		-0.1368887377		4.78		0.0945242505		-0.59		-0.0117529891		1.25		0.0247186848		5.85		0.1157348595		30.00		0.5932484341		0.32		0.00637089		-0.02		-0.0003310437		-0.02		-0.0003310437		170.99		3.3812988858		254508.65		5032.8951823763

		LEN Equity		230		$   102.80		$   23,644.00		1.9399%		526057104		2511920		LEN		230.00		LENNAR CORP-A		$   23,644.00		1.94		Common Stock		$   102.80		US				USD		Consumer Discretionary		Consumer Discretionary		25994.26								1.95		0.0377405899		14.12		0.2738874664		15.08		0.2924968459		1.19		0.0231758842		0.77		0.0150147605		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		8.30		0.1610256037		16.17		0.3137334848		-17.40		-0.3375489324		11.78		0.2284804252		-1.32		-0.0255146484		12.68		0.2459782469		26.19		0.5080866919		54.18		1.0511127784		0.80		0.0155911043		0.71		0.0136874331		0.71		0.0136874331		18.45		0.357887527		25994.26		504.2605448727

		AOS Equity		335		$   66.88		$   22,404.80		1.8382%		831865209		2816023		AOS		335.00		SMITH (A.O.) CORP		$   22,404.80		1.84		Common Stock		$   66.88		US				USD		Industrials		Materials & Processing		9312.23								2.15		0.0395787223		17.65		0.324484494		16.69		0.3068173583		5.05		0.0928043925		2.49		0.0457919071		16.65		0.3059956738		28.21		0.5185450891		23.78		0.4370505254		31.36		0.5764543422		4.43		0.081488308		9.15		0.1681614901		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		7.09		0.1302471028		42.32		0.7778757501		0.80		0.0147821988		0.71		0.0129824174		0.71		0.0129824174		12.11		0.2225188422		9312.23		171.1792203071

		DE Equity		48		$   465.57		$   22,347.36		1.8335%		244199105		2261203		DE		48.00		DEERE & CO		$   22,347.36		1.83		Common Stock		$   465.57		US				USD		Industrials		Producer Durables		125911.28								1.39		0.0255187593		24.67		0.4522676615		28.19		0.5168841375		4.85		0.0889324544		2.76		0.0506139783		38.90		0.7131427949		20.61		0.3778560605		35.13		0.6441713053		-1.79		-0.0328652549		27.13		0.4973572812		20.92		0.3835769961		14.81		0.2715424808		16.34		0.2996501529		79.42		1.4562057214		0.83		0.0151490577		0.74		0.0135562753		0.74		0.0135562753		247.05		4.5296599218		125911.28		2308.5929713738

		ABT Equity		175		$   125.29		$   21,925.75		1.7989%		002824100		2002305		ABT		175.00		ABBOTT LABORATORIES		$   21,925.75		1.80		Common Stock		$   125.29		US				USD		Health Care		Health Care		217863.27								2.01		0.0361816034		18.86		0.3393043958		22.69		0.408156118		4.28		0.076916264		4.98		0.0895896293		31.58		0.5680204124		30.80		0.554125687		20.02		0.3601315513		38.78		0.69758692		6.26		0.1126301492		11.03		0.1983850809		9.99		0.179621792		10.39		0.1868174572		39.37		0.7082631667		0.51		0.0091608534		0.26		0.0047468354		0.26		0.0047468354		31.89		0.573650788		217863.27		3919.1777952065

		BMY Equity		382		$   53.94		$   20,605.08		1.6906%		110122108		2126335		BMY		382.00		BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO		$   20,605.08		1.69		Common Stock		$   53.94		US				USD		Health Care		Health Care		109808.52								4.67		0.0789813115		8.94		0.1512003797		8.73		0.1475014326		5.92		0.1000761296		2.28		0.0385904321		7.17		0.1211726382		33.84		0.5720455462		1.02		0.0172850551		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		5.82		0.098323018		12.13		0.205042467		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		6.15		0.1039982307		39.38		0.6658208815		0.50		0.0085156716		0.26		0.0043208305		0.26		0.0043208305		312.42		5.2817131189		109808.52		1856.3798004494

		HSY Equity		105		$   181.98		$   19,107.90		1.5677%		427866108		2422806		HSY		105.00		HERSHEY CO/THE		$   19,107.90		1.57		Common Stock		$   181.98		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Staples		36902.84								3.01		0.0472088566		24.98		0.3916596489		28.59		0.4481494284		8.08		0.1267426032		3.21		0.0503787934		20.06		0.3144194818		31.01		0.4861993865		55.72		0.8735542052		15.32		0.2401481734		8.07		0.1265779922		-6.04		-0.0946554891		-5.13		-0.0804242135		11.68		0.1831445901		98.49		1.5439872004		0.31		0.0047879912		-0.04		-0.0006565586		-0.04		-0.0006565586		115.55		1.8114284118		36902.84		578.5344253652

		MDLZ Equity		344		$   53.83		$   18,517.52		1.5193%		609207105		B8CKK03		MDLZ		344.00		MONDELEZ INTERNATIONAL INC-A		$   18,517.52		1.52		Common Stock		$   53.83		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Staples		69460.00								3.72		0.056447524		19.06		0.2895469013		17.84		0.2709797163		2.65		0.0403111954		1.87		0.0283772098		34.58		0.5252974313		13.07		0.1985747515		14.57		0.2214255735		14.55		0.2210871641		3.45		0.052415341		4.26		0.0646751288		0.40		0.006077141		10.08		0.1532047241		72.91		1.1077209423		0.38		0.0058424237		0.08		0.0011672971		0.08		0.0011672971		69.26		1.0521943588		69460.00		1055.2954946987

		PG Equity		120		$   143.31		$   17,197.20		1.4110%		742718109		2704407		PG		120.00		PROCTER & GAMBLE CO/THE		$   17,197.20		1.41		Common Stock		$   143.31		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Staples		334877.28								2.95		0.0416190428		20.93		0.2953771069		20.33		0.2868619723		6.39		0.0901447275		4.00		0.0564256413		22.75		0.3209747159		31.81		0.4488948882		31.43		0.4434310248		3.64		0.0513008536		7.73		0.1090529823		4.20		0.0592478086		4.30		0.0606712154		6.02		0.0849665098		56.77		0.8009775104		0.44		0.0061717803		0.16		0.0022029706		0.16		0.0022029706		67.83		0.9570284439		334877.28		4724.9795108041

		PEP Equity		117		$   143.52		$   16,791.84		1.3777%		713448108		2681511		PEP		117.00		PEPSICO INC		$   16,791.84		1.38		Common Stock		$   143.52		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Staples		196240.65								3.96		0.0546203101		18.29		0.2520075798		16.86		0.2323216188		10.13		0.1396161587		2.13		0.0293808388		29.03		0.3999712253		37.19		0.5124033884		51.82		0.7138897738		8.33		0.1147934249		9.06		0.1248747644		3.48		0.0479206777		3.70		0.0509749149		6.93		0.0954305514		63.64		0.8767184376		0.39		0.0054022019		0.09		0.0012148818		0.09		0.0012148818		262.79		3.6204156016		196240.65		2703.6082831768

		WPC Equity		230		$   64.36		$   14,802.80		1.2145%		92936U109		B826YT8		WPC		230.00		WP CAREY INC		$   14,802.80		1.21		REIT		$   64.36		US				USD		Real Estate		Financial Services		14104.17								5.72		0.0694431367		51.03		0.6197585591		24.62		0.2990240073		1.73		0.0210037008		8.45		0.1026817908		#N/A N/A		ERROR:#VALUE!		4.36		0.0529867777		6.58		0.0798609065		2.18		0.0264189322		2.79		0.0338969174		-3.49		-0.0424389903		2.24		0.0272049785		-2.80		-0.0339880055		143.42		1.7418100196		0.46		0.0056052687		0.19		0.0023354471		0.19		0.0023354471		95.32		1.1576106777		14104.17		171.296313687

		GIS Equity		200		$   46.50		$   9,300.00		0.7630%		370334104		2367026		GIS		200.00		GENERAL MILLS INC		$   9,300.00		0.76		Common Stock		$   46.50		US				USD		Consumer Staples		Consumer Staples		24811.57								5.25		0.0400382734		12.64		0.0964198048		12.57		0.0959429134		2.66		0.0203216766		1.35		0.0102901712		14.18		0.1082200049		27.40		0.2090656577		25.66		0.1958074051		-2.59		-0.0197623593		3.94		0.0300784925		-2.82		-0.0214840272		-2.94		-0.0224329701		4.10		0.0312459226		74.54		0.5687673821		0.27		0.0020647136		-0.09		-0.0007180297		-0.09		-0.0007180297		166.07		1.2671294465		24811.57		189.3187534288











		Cash Position		22556.63		$   1.00		$   22,556.63		1.8507%		CASHUSD01		CASHUSD01		CASHUSD01		22556.63				$   22,556.63		1.85		CASHUSD01		$   1.00		US				USD		Cash		Cash		0.00								0

		Totals						$   1,218,831.03		100.0000%												$   1,218,831.03		100.00																379949.86								Dividend Yield		2.33		P/E (12-mo Trailing)		22.26		P/E (12-mo Forward)		17.30		P/B (12-mo Trailing)		3.60		P/S (12-mo Trailing)		2.61		P/CF (12-mo Trailing)		25.18		1 Year ROE		15.48		5 Year ROE		28.49		Earnings Growth (Past 3 Yrs)		12.65		Earnings Growth (Next 3 Yrs)		12.09		Earnings Growth (Past 5 Yrs)		12.90		Earnings Growth (Next 5 Yrs)		8.50		Dividend Growth Rate (5 Year)		7.56		Payout		44.54		Beta		0.81		Beta (3 year)		0.81		Beta (5 year)		0.70		Debt to Equity		42.70		Weighted Avg Market Cap ($MM)		$   514,407.67

																																																																																																																								Wtd Median Market Cap ($MM)		$   122,835.09

																																																																																																																								Median Market Cap ($MM)		$   122,835.09

																																																																																																																								Market Cap - Geometric Mean ($MM)		$   130,503.94

																																																																																																																								Smallest Market Cap ($MM)		$   9,312.23

																																																																																																																								Largest Market Cap($MM)		$   4,017,099.33

		Sector Charts S&P 500



		   Communication Services		0.00%		10.55%		-10.55%

		   Consumer Discretionary		6.53%		10.38%		-3.85%

		   Consumer Staples		11.08%		4.70%		6.38%

		   Energy		8.01%		2.81%		5.21%

		   Financials		18.00%		13.37%		4.64%

		   Health Care		9.83%		9.57%		0.26%

		   Industrials		17.25%		8.14%		9.11%

		   Information Technology		19.79%		34.34%		-14.55%

		   Materials		3.60%		1.83%		1.77%

		   Real Estate		1.21%		1.82%		-0.61%

		   Utilities		2.84%		2.24%		0.60%

		Cash		1.85%		0.26%		1.59%







		Russell Sector Classifications

		Consumer Discretionary		0.99%		8.62%		-7.63%

		Consumer Staples		7.57%		5.92%		1.65%

		Energy		11.50%		7.59%		3.91%

		Financial Services		7.30%		7.93%		-0.63%

		Health Care		14.02%		19.99%		-5.97%

		Materials & Processing		15.51%		16.31%		-0.80%

		Producer Durables		16.19%		10.88%		5.31%

		Technology		15.92%		7.95%		7.97%

		Utilities		4.63%		4.47%		0.17%

				1.99%		4.48%		-2.49%

				1.83%		5.58%		-3.76%

				2.55%		0.28%		2.27%





Dividend Score

		Company Name		Symbol		Portfolio Weight		1 Year Dividend Growth		3 Year Average Dividend Growth		5 Year Average Dividend Growth		Current Dividend Yield				Look Up Value														1yr		Growth rate over one year in the gross dividend per share.  Calculated as: (Current year's dividend per share / Prior year's), minus 1, times 100. Dividends per share includes Interim and Final payments, as well as all Abnormal Dividends. Dividend amounts are adjusted for stock splits and other corporate actions.

		JPMorgan		JPM		4.73%		20.65%		11.54%		9.04%		1.86%				JPM Equity		0.98%		0.55%		0.43%		0.09%		Jpmorgan Chase & Co		JPMORGAN CHASE & CO		3yr		Growth rate over three years in net dividend per share.  Calculated as: (Current year's dividend per share / Dividend per share three years prior), raised to the power of one-third, minus 1, times 100.  Dividends per share includes Interim and Final payments, as well as all Abnormal Dividends. Dividend amounts are adjusted for stock splits and other corporate actions.

		Apple 		AAPL		4.28%		4.04%		4.22%		4.99%		0.38%				AAPL Equity		0.17%		0.18%		0.21%		0.02%		Apple Inc		APPLE INC		5yr		Growth rate over five years in net dividend per share.  Calculated as: (Current year's dividend per share / Dividend per share five years prior), raised to the power of 0.2, minus 1, times 100.  Dividends per share includes Interim and Final payments, as well as all Abnormal Dividends. Dividend amounts are adjusted for stock splits and other corporate actions.

		Abbvie 		ABBV		4.22%		5.81%		5.17%		6.81%		3.03%				ABBV Equity		0.24%		0.22%		0.29%		0.13%		Abbvie Inc		ABBVIE INC

		Microsoft 		MSFT		4.09%		10.39%		10.21%		10.22%		0.75%				MSFT Equity		0.42%		0.42%		0.42%		0.03%		Microsoft Corp		MICROSOFT CORP

		Bank Of America 		BAC		3.72%		8.00%		7.89%		8.45%		2.04%				BAC Equity		0.30%		0.29%		0.31%		0.08%		Bank Of America Corp		BANK OF AMERICA CORP

		Chevron 		CVX		3.70%		4.91%		6.39%		5.80%		4.49%				CVX Equity		0.18%		0.24%		0.21%		0.17%		Chevron Corp		CHEVRON CORP

		Nucor 		NUE		3.60%		1.84%		3.21%		6.51%		1.37%				NUE Equity		0.07%		0.12%		0.23%		0.05%		Nucor Corp		NUCOR CORP

		Cisco		CSCO		3.48%		2.52%		2.58%		2.65%		2.13%				CSCO Equity		0.09%		0.09%		0.09%		0.07%		Cisco Systems Inc		CISCO SYSTEMS INC

		Norfolk Southern 		NSC		3.08%		0.00%		2.87%		7.51%		1.87%				NSC Equity		0.00%		0.09%		0.23%		0.06%		Norfolk Southern Corp		NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP

		Qualcomm 		QCOM		2.93%		5.07%		6.31%		6.49%		2.08%				QCOM Equity		0.15%		0.18%		0.19%		0.06%		Qualcomm Inc		QUALCOMM INC

		PPL		PPL		2.84%		5.83%		7.60%		-8.07%		3.11%				PPL Equity		0.17%		0.22%		-0.23%		0.09%		Ppl Corp		PPL CORP

		Waste Management 		WM		2.79%		10.00%		8.27%		8.65%		1.50%				WM Equity		0.28%		0.23%		0.24%		0.04%		Waste Management Inc		WASTE MANAGEMENT INC

		Lockheed Martin 		LMT		2.78%		4.71%		5.40%		6.38%		2.85%				LMT Equity		0.13%		0.15%		0.18%		0.08%		Lockheed Martin Corp		LOCKHEED MARTIN CORP

		TE Connectivity		TEL		2.63%		9.45%		8.44%		7.91%		1.25%				TEL Equity		0.25%		0.22%		0.21%		0.03%		Te Connectivity Plc		TE CONNECTIVITY PLC

		M & T Bank 		MTB		2.58%		6.54%		5.90%		5.31%		2.98%				MTB Equity		0.17%		0.15%		0.14%		0.08%		M & T Bank Corp		M & T BANK CORP

		Emerson Electric		EMR		2.54%		1.66%		1.16%		1.29%		1.67%				EMR Equity		0.04%		0.03%		0.03%		0.04%		Emerson Electric Co		EMERSON ELECTRIC CO

		Walmart 		WMT		2.47%		13.25%		7.98%		5.48%		0.84%				WMT Equity		0.33%		0.20%		0.14%		0.02%		Walmart Inc		WALMART INC

		Charles Schwab		SCHW		2.46%		8.00%		8.74%		8.45%		1.08%				SCHW Equity		0.20%		0.21%		0.21%		0.03%		Schwab (Charles) Corp		SCHWAB (CHARLES) CORP

		McDonald's		MCD		2.43%		5.75%		8.20%		7.30%		2.43%				MCD Equity		0.14%		0.20%		0.18%		0.06%		Mcdonald'S Corp		MCDONALD'S CORP

		Honeywell		HON		2.38%		4.81%		4.88%		4.76%		2.44%				HON Equity		0.11%		0.12%		0.11%		0.06%		Honeywell International Inc		HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC

		Dell Technologies		DELL		2.38%		18.48%		26.83%		100.00%		1.67%				DELL Equity		0.44%		0.64%		2.38%		0.04%		Dell Technologies -C		DELL TECHNOLOGIES -C

		Chubb		CB		2.30%		6.41%		5.10%		4.33%		1.24%				CB Equity		0.15%		0.12%		0.10%		0.03%		Chubb Ltd		CHUBB LTD

		Kinder Morgan 		KMI		2.21%		1.75%		1.86%		2.35%		4.26%				KMI Equity		0.04%		0.04%		0.05%		0.09%		Kinder Morgan Inc		KINDER MORGAN INC

		PNC Financial		PNC		2.21%		4.76%		4.70%		7.49%		3.26%				PNC Equity		0.11%		0.10%		0.17%		0.07%		Pnc Financial Services Group		PNC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP

		Lowe's		LOW		2.16%		4.44%		8.30%		15.87%		1.99%				LOW Equity		0.10%		0.18%		0.34%		0.04%		Lowe'S Cos Inc		LOWE'S COS INC

		Johnson & Johnson		JNJ		2.12%		4.68%		4.92%		5.25%		2.51%				JNJ Equity		0.10%		0.10%		0.11%		0.05%		Johnson & Johnson		JOHNSON & JOHNSON

		EOG Resources		EOG		2.10%		8.38%		-23.47%		22.80%		3.89%				EOG Equity		0.18%		-0.49%		0.48%		0.08%		Eog Resources Inc		EOG RESOURCES INC

		Nestle		NSRGY		1.98%		12.28%		7.45%		5.85%		3.73%				NSRGY Equity		0.24%		0.15%		0.12%		0.07%		Nestle Sa-Spons Adr		NESTLE SA-SPONS ADR

		Lennar		LEN		1.94%		0.00%		10.06%		26.19%		1.95%				LEN Equity		0.00%		0.20%		0.51%		0.04%		Lennar Corp-A		LENNAR CORP-A

		A. O. Smith		AOS		1.84%		6.15%		6.58%		7.09%		2.15%				AOS Equity		0.11%		0.12%		0.13%		0.04%		Smith (A.O.) Corp		SMITH (A.O.) CORP

		Deere		DE		1.83%		7.46%		12.84%		16.34%		1.39%				DE Equity		0.14%		0.24%		0.30%		0.03%		Deere & Co		DEERE & CO

		Abbott		ABT		1.80%		7.27%		7.87%		10.39%		2.01%				ABT Equity		0.13%		0.14%		0.19%		0.04%		Abbott Laboratories		ABBOTT LABORATORIES

		Bristol-Myers		BMY		1.69%		3.33%		4.71%		6.15%		4.67%				BMY Equity		0.06%		0.08%		0.10%		0.08%		Bristol-Myers Squibb Co		BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO

		Hershey		HSY		1.57%		0.00%		12.26%		11.68%		3.01%				HSY Equity		0.00%		0.19%		0.18%		0.05%		Hershey Co/The		HERSHEY CO/THE

		Mondelez		MDLZ		1.52%		8.38%		9.69%		10.08%		3.72%				MDLZ Equity		0.13%		0.15%		0.15%		0.06%		Mondelez International Inc-A		MONDELEZ INTERNATIONAL INC-A

		Procter & Gamble		PG		1.41%		5.47%		4.99%		6.02%		2.95%				PG Equity		0.08%		0.07%		0.08%		0.04%		Procter & Gamble Co/The		PROCTER & GAMBLE CO/THE

		PepsiCo 		PEP		1.38%		5.49%		7.51%		6.93%		3.96%				PEP Equity		0.08%		0.10%		0.10%		0.05%

		WP Carey 		WPC		1.21%		3.72%		-5.15%		-2.80%		5.72%				WPC Equity		0.05%		-0.06%		-0.03%		0.07%

		General Mills 		GIS		0.76%		1.68%		4.84%		4.10%		5.25%				GIS Equity		0.01%		0.04%		0.03%		0.04%

		Weighted Average						6.54%		6.20%		9.31%		2.33%





		Weighted Average



































































				EOG		EOG Resources

		Chevron 		CVX		Chevron 

		Bank Of America 		BAC		Bank Of America 

		Abbvie 		ABBV		Abbvie 

		Microsoft 		MSFT		Microsoft 

		PNC Financial		PNC		PNC Financial

		Nucor 		NUE		Nucor 

		JPMorgan		JPM		JPMorgan

		Norfolk Southern 		NSC		Norfolk Southern 

		Bristol-Myers		BMY		Bristol-Myers

		Lockheed Martin 		LMT		Lockheed Martin 

		Apple 		AAPL		Apple 

		Waste Management 		WM		Waste Management 

		Qualcomm 		QCOM		Qualcomm 

		McDonald's		MCD		McDonald's

		Cisco		CSCO		Cisco

		Johnson & Johnson		JNJ		Johnson & Johnson

		Walmart 		WMT		Walmart 

		Leggett & Platt 		LEG		Leggett & Platt 

		Merck		MRK		Merck

		PepsiCo 		PEP		PepsiCo 

		M & T Bank 		MTB		M & T Bank 

		Emerson Electric		EMR		Emerson Electric

		Abbott		ABT		Abbott

		Pfizer 		PFE		Pfizer 

		Honeywell		HON		Honeywell

		Chubb		CB		Chubb

		Kinder Morgan 		KMI		Kinder Morgan 

		WP Carey 		WPC		WP Carey 

		Deere		DE		Deere

		TE Connectivity		TEL		TE Connectivity

		General Mills 		GIS		General Mills 

		Procter & Gamble		PG		Procter & Gamble

		PPL		PPL		PPL

		Intel 		INTC		Intel 

		Kimberly-Clark 		KMB		Kimberly-Clark 

		AT&T 		T		AT&T 

		Mondelez		MDLZ		Mondelez

		Lowe's		LOW		Lowe's

				SCHW		Charles Schwab

				NSRGY		Nestle

				HSY		Hershey

				Dell		Dell Technologies

				AOS		A. O. Smith

				LEN		Lennar





Fact Sheet Input

		Portfolio Characteristics 12.31.2025												12.31.2025

		Number of Issues		503		39								Sector		Berkshire (%)		S&P 500 (%)		Berkshire Relative Sector Weight (% vs. S&P 500)

		Return on Equity		18.86%		15.04%								   Information Technology		19.79%		34.34%		-14.55%

		Beta		1.00		0.79								   Communication Services		0.00%		10.55%		-10.55%

		Current Yield		1.36%		2.33%								   Consumer Discretionary		6.53%		10.38%		-3.85%

		LT Debt to Capital		33.98%		42.89%								   Real Estate		1.21%		1.82%		-0.61%

		Forward P/E		21.98		17.04								   Health Care		9.83%		9.57%		0.26%

		Payout Ratio		33.87%		44.54%								   Utilities		2.84%		2.24%		0.60%

		Average Market Cap ($ bill.) 		$1,368 bill		$518 bill								   Materials		3.60%		1.83%		1.77%

														   Financials		18.00%		13.37%		4.64%

														   Energy		8.01%		2.81%		5.21%

														   Consumer Staples		11.08%		4.70%		6.38%

														   Industrials		17.25%		8.14%		9.11%



		12.31.2025

		Company Name 		Ticker 		% of Portfolio		Dividend Yield (%)		P/E Next 4 Qtrs		Beta		ROE (%)		Dividend Payout Ratio (%)				Performance Chart 12.31.2025

		JPMorgan		JPM		4.73%		1.86%		15.50		1.10		15.68%		29.84%

		Apple 		AAPL		4.28%		0.38%		33.00		1.07		164.74%		9.72%						Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Gross)		S&P 500		Berkshire - S&P 500 Difference		Morningstar Large Value		Berkshire - Morningstar Large Value - Difference		Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Net)

		Abbvie 		ABBV		4.22%		3.03%		16.58		0.51		0.00%		49.54%

		Microsoft 		MSFT		4.09%		0.75%		29.05		1.02		40.69%		22.59%				2009 Inception 5/31/2009		23.24%		22.58%		0.67%		16.42%		6.82%		21.74%				1.2174

		Bank Of America 		BAC		3.72%		2.04%		13.08		1.10		9.81%		29.50%				2010		11.62%		15.06%		-3.44%		11.30%		0.32%		8.62%				1.0862

		Chevron 		CVX		3.70%		4.49%		21.85		0.67		11.18%		116.35%				2011		10.04%		2.11%		7.94%		-0.99%		11.04%		7.04%				1.0704

		Nucor 		NUE		3.60%		1.37%		15.06		1.13		28.20%		27.54%				2012		14.18%		15.99%		-1.81%		9.32%		4.86%		11.18%				1.1118

		Cisco		CSCO		3.48%		2.13%		18.39		0.93		26.18%		40.67%				2013		31.26%		32.37%		-1.12%		25.23%		6.03%		28.26%				1.2826

		Norfolk Southern 		NSC		3.08%		1.87%		23.23		0.84		18.61%		47.99%				2014		13.88%		13.68%		0.20%		6.17%		7.70%		10.88%				1.1088

		Qualcomm 		QCOM		2.93%		2.08%		14.19		1.37		61.53%		25.91%				2015		2.27%		1.37%		0.90%		-4.50%		6.77%		-0.73%				0.9927

																				2016		15.29%		11.95%		3.34%		15.04%		0.26%		12.29%				1.1229

		Total Portfolio						2.33%		17.04		0.79		15.04%		44.54%				2017		16.95%		21.82%		-4.87%		14.13%		2.82%		13.95%				1.1395

		S&P 500 						1.36%		21.98		1.00		18.86%		33.87%				2018		-5.15%		-4.39%		-0.76%		-5.87%		0.72%		-8.15%				0.9185

																				2019		26.78%		31.48%		-4.69%		25.70%		1.09%		23.78%				1.2378

																				2020		4.01%		18.39%		-14.38%		-0.60%		4.62%		1.01%				1.0101

																				2021		23.52%		28.68%		-5.17%		21.51%		2.01%		20.52%				1.2052

																				2022		-2.48%		-18.12%		15.64%		0.26%		-2.74%		-5.48%				0.9452

																				2023		6.10%		26.26%		-20.16%		11.82%		-5.72%		3.10%				1.0310

																				2024		12.32%		25.00%		-12.68%		14.69%		-2.37%		9.32%				1.0932

																				2025		14.89%		17.86%		-2.97%		18.18%		-3.29%		11.89%				1.1189



																				Total Return 		634.88%		913.54%		-278.66%		407.73%		227.16%		369.00%

		Portfolio Manager Perspective		2025 delivered an AI frenzy, private-markets mania, tariff headlines, and nonstop rate debates. Amid the noise, one thing stayed steady: the quiet compounding power of the Berkshire Dividend Strategy. We’re proud to have served our clients through another successful year—capturing most of the market’s upside while helping protect capital during the year’s bouts of volatility. And all along the way, Berkshire compounded dividend income at an above average rate.																Annualized 		12.85%		15.07%		-2.22%		10.35%		2.50%		9.82%



																				1  Year		14.89%		17.86%		-2.97%		18.18%		-3.29%		11.89%

																				3 Years		11.03%		22.96%		-11.93%		14.86%		-3.82%		8.03%

																				5  Years		10.52%		14.40%		-3.88%		13.05%		-2.53%		7.52%

																				7  Years		11.74%		17.27%		-5.53%		12.69%		-0.95%		8.74%

																				10 Years		10.77%		14.81%		-4.03%		11.05%		-0.28%		7.77%



		Same Chart As Always

				Year 1 Dividend 		Year 5 Dividend 

		High Growth Dividend Co.		$3,500		$7,600

		Slow Growth Dividend Co.		$4,600		$6,040







































		Assumptions: $100,000 invested in 2 companies:  one with 3.5% current yield and high growth (“High Dividend Growth Company”) one with a 4.6% current yield and modest growth (“Slow Dividend Growth Company”)   











































































Berkshire Relative Sector Weight (% vs. S	&	P 500)	   Information Technology	   Communication Services	   Consumer Discretionary	   Real Estate	   Health Care	   Utilities	   Materials	   Financials	   Energy	   Consumer Staples	   Industrials	-0.145496679398914	-0.10550123428041699	-3.85074368777523E-2	-6.1020874010647595E-3	2.6397301778927603E-3	6.0018240109628697E-3	1.7719554949301299E-2	4.6372601497082798E-2	5.2080219724236897E-2	6.3830135461539303E-2	9.1094991002598796E-2	

High Growth Dividend Co.	Year 1 Dividend 	Year 5 Dividend 	3500	7600	Slow Growth Dividend Co.	Year 1 Dividend 	Year 5 Dividend 	4600	6040	





Performance and Charts

		BERKSHIRE ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC

		PERFORMANCE HISTORY																		Enter Acct Value		1000000.000000

		GROSS OF FEES

		Dividend Strategy Equity Composite



								Percent Return

								Per Period

								----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------																																Reinvesting Dividends														Distributing Dividends

		Time Period						Total Account		S&P 500 Total Return		Morningstar US Value								Total Account Calculation Field		S&P 500 Total Return Calculation Field		Morningstar US Value Calculation Field		Date		Berkshire Dividend Strategy		S&P 500		Morningstar US Value								Estimated Berkshire Dividend Portfolio Value (Net)		Berk Div Dividend Yield		Estimated Berkshire Annual Dividend Income (Net)		Dividend Accumulated Monthly (Net)		Berkshire Annualized Dividend Income w/ Dividends Reinvested - Gross						Estimated Berkshire Dividend Portfolio Value (Net)		Berkshire Div Portfolio Value w/ Distribution of Dividend Income - Gross		Distribution of Dividend - Net		Distribution of Dividend - Gross		Estimated Berkshire Annual Dividend Income (Net)		Berkshire Annualized Dividend Income w/ Dividends Distributed - Gross				Berk Div Yield on Cost				Total Dividends Distributed		Berkshire Initial Account Value		S&P 500 Hypo Portfolio Value		S&P 500 Yield 		S&P 500 Dividend Income w/ Dividends Reinvested 		Yield on Cost

		--------------------						--------																																																																		$   1,000,000.00

						6/30/09																				June-09		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,000,000.00								$   1,000,000.00		3.6992%		$   36,991.81		$   3,082.65		$   36,991.81		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   1,000,000.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,082.65		$   3,082.65		$   36,991.81		$   36,991.81		ERROR:#DIV/0!		3.699%		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$   3,082.65		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,000,000.00		2.75%		$   27,500.00		2.750%

		6/30/09		to 		7/31/09		8.835		7.563		6.973		1.0883		1.0756		1.0697		1.0883		1.075631		1.069726		July-09		$   1,088,345.34		$   1,075,631.00		$   1,069,726.00								$   1,087,438.38		3.3246%		$   36,153.21		$   3,012.77		$   36,183.36		0.9781453769				$   1,084,358.30		$   1,085,262.69		$   3,004.23		$   3,006.74		$   36,050.81				1.08526		3.615%		0.9745620465		$   6,086.88		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,075,631.00		2.63%		$   28,289.10		2.829%

		7/31/09		to 		8/31/09		2.928		3.608		4.532		1.0293		1.0361		1.0453		1.0293		1.036084		1.045318		August-09		$   1,120,215.65		$   1,114,444.07		$   1,118,203.84								$   1,118,349.40		3.2230%		$   36,044.30		$   3,003.69		$   36,104.45		0.9978190787				$   1,112,180.03		$   1,114,038.49		$   2,987.12		$   2,992.11		$   35,845.46				1.02652		3.604%		0.994303975		$   9,074.01		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,114,444.07		2.40%		$   26,746.66		2.675%

		8/31/09		to 		9/30/09		2.268		3.731		1.799		1.0227		1.0373		1.0180		1.0227		1.037311		1.017992		September-09		$   1,145,624.07		$   1,156,025.09		$   1,138,322.57								$   1,142,762.40		3.1674%		$   36,195.70		$   3,016.31		$   36,286.34		1.0050377814				$   1,133,473.73		$   1,136,319.69		$   2,991.79		$   2,999.30		$   35,901.49				1.02000		3.620%		1.0015629611		$   12,065.80		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,156,025.09		2.42%		$   27,975.81		2.798%

		9/30/09		to 		10/31/09		-0.536		-1.859		-2.256		0.9946		0.9814		0.9774		0.9946		0.981413		0.977439		October-09		$   1,139,480.12		$   1,134,538.05		$   1,112,640.87								$   1,135,686.60		3.2626%		$   37,052.99		$   3,087.75		$   37,176.76		1.024538661				$   1,123,466.14		$   1,127,233.84		$   3,054.52		$   3,064.77		$   36,654.28				0.99200		3.705%		1.0209683054		$   15,120.32		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,134,538.05		2.26%		$   25,640.56		2.564%

		10/31/09		to 		11/30/09		5.957		5.994		5.905		1.0596		1.0599		1.0590		1.0596		1.059941		1.059049		November-09		$   1,207,363.25		$   1,202,543.40		$   1,178,341.20								$   1,202,340.95		3.0657%		$   36,860.57		$   3,071.71		$   37,014.54		0.9956367019				$   1,186,351.29		$   1,191,332.89		$   3,030.86		$   3,043.59		$   36,370.37				1.05686		3.686%		0.9922543556		$   18,151.19		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,202,543.40		2.12%		$   25,493.92		2.549%

		11/30/09		to 		12/31/09		2.075		1.931		-1.199		1.0208		1.0193		0.9880		1.0208		1.019313		0.988011		December-09		$   1,232,421.65		$   1,225,768.12		$   1,164,214.07		23.24%		22.58%		16.42%		$   1,226,272.36		2.9390%		$   36,039.81		$   3,003.32		$   36,220.54		0.9785489209				$   1,206,936.10		$   1,213,027.72		$   2,955.96		$   2,970.88		$   35,471.53				1.01821		3.604%		0.9752863601		$   21,107.15		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,225,768.12		2.18%		$   26,721.75		2.672%

		12/31/09		to 		1/31/10		-3.262		-3.597		-1.977		0.9674		0.9640		0.9802		0.9674		0.964029		0.980231		January-10		$   1,192,223.72		$   1,181,676.01		$   1,141,198.72								$   1,185,286.44		3.1313%		$   37,115.16		$   3,092.93		$   37,332.39		1.0306967062				$   1,163,642.97		$   1,170,506.40		$   3,036.45		$   3,054.36		$   36,437.44				0.96495		3.712%		1.0272305298		$   24,143.60		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,181,676.01		2.05%		$   24,224.36		2.422%

		1/31/10		to 		2/28/10		2.395		3.096		1.258		1.0240		1.0310		1.0126		1.0240		1.030956		1.012581		February-10		$   1,220,777.95		$   1,218,255.98		$   1,155,556.14								$   1,212,663.13		3.5140%		$   42,612.39		$   3,551.03		$   42,897.54		1.1490701475				$   1,187,485.83		$   1,195,504.04		$   3,477.31		$   3,500.79		$   41,727.67				1.02136		4.261%		1.1451867369		$   27,620.90		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,218,255.98		1.84%		$   22,415.91		2.242%

		2/28/10		to 		3/31/10		5.171		6.035		5.669		1.0517		1.0603		1.0567		1.0517		1.060347		1.056693		March-10		$   1,283,900.70		$   1,291,774.07		$   1,221,068.09								$   1,274,303.48		3.3797%		$   43,067.30		$   3,588.94		$   43,391.65		1.0115185087				$   1,244,371.99		$   1,253,842.65		$   3,504.64		$   3,531.32		$   42,055.71				1.04880		4.307%		1.0078615289		$   31,125.55		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,291,774.07		1.81%		$   23,381.11		2.338%

		3/31/10		to 		4/30/10		1.103		1.578		0.922		1.0110		1.0158		1.0092		1.0110		1.015780		1.009215		April-10		$   1,298,057.93		$   1,312,158.27		$   1,232,320.23								$   1,287,281.25		3.4767%		$   44,755.47		$   3,729.62		$   45,130.14		1.040065117				$   1,253,543.22		$   1,264,163.79		$   3,631.87		$   3,662.64		$   43,582.48				1.00823		4.476%		1.0363035242		$   34,757.42		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,312,158.27		1.99%		$   26,111.95		2.611%

		4/30/10		to 		5/31/10		-6.878		-7.985		-8.435		0.9312		0.9202		0.9156		0.9312		0.920152		0.915646		May-10		$   1,208,776.29		$   1,207,385.05		$   1,128,369.09								$   1,197,741.89		3.6133%		$   43,277.58		$   3,606.46		$   43,676.28		0.96778505				$   1,162,721.72		$   1,173,581.55		$   3,501.02		$   3,533.72		$   42,012.21				0.92835		4.328%		0.9639700183		$   38,258.44		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,207,385.05		2.12%		$   25,596.56		2.560%

		5/31/10		to 		6/30/10		-4.108		-5.236		-5.112		0.9589		0.9476		0.9489		0.9589		0.947645		0.948882		June-10		$   1,159,122.62		$   1,144,172.41		$   1,070,689.12								$   1,147,584.37		3.7495%		$   43,028.94		$   3,585.74		$   43,461.57		0.9950840508				$   1,110,532.63		$   1,121,872.58		$   3,469.97		$   3,505.41		$   41,639.68				0.95594		4.303%		0.9911328155		$   41,728.41		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,144,172.41		2.01%		$   22,997.87		2.300%

		6/30/10		to 		7/31/10		7.334		7.006		7.451		1.0733		1.0701		1.0745		1.0733		1.070059		1.074509		July-10		$   1,244,130.67		$   1,224,331.98		$   1,150,465.09								$   1,230,719.77		3.4387%		$   42,321.05		$   3,526.75		$   42,782.21		0.9843687774				$   1,187,516.78		$   1,200,678.80		$   3,402.95		$   3,440.67		$   40,835.42				1.07025		4.232%		0.9806852553		$   45,131.36		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,224,331.98		2.13%		$   26,078.27		2.608%

		7/31/10		to 		8/31/10		-2.734		-4.515		-3.043		0.9727		0.9549		0.9696		0.9727		0.954853		0.969569		August-10		$   1,210,117.73		$   1,169,057.07		$   1,115,455.29								$   1,196,075.90		3.5498%		$   42,458.56		$   3,538.21		$   42,957.02		1.0040860395				$   1,150,688.93		$   1,164,450.83		$   3,403.95		$   3,444.66		$   40,847.40				0.96983		4.246%		1.0002935816		$   48,535.31		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,169,057.07		1.97%		$   23,030.42		2.303%

		8/31/10		to 		9/30/10		6.104		8.924		6.799		1.0610		1.0892		1.0680		1.0610		1.089240		1.067993		September-10		$   1,283,979.78		$   1,273,383.72		$   1,191,298.44								$   1,268,023.32		3.3825%		$   42,890.40		$   3,574.20		$   43,430.12		1.0110133333				$   1,216,505.07		$   1,232,121.56		$   3,428.98		$   3,473.00		$   41,147.82				1.05811		4.289%		1.0073544533		$   51,964.30		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,273,383.72		1.94%		$   24,703.64		2.470%

		9/30/10		to 		10/31/10		2.774		3.805		2.420		1.0277		1.0380		1.0242		1.0277		1.038048		1.024200		October-10		$   1,319,593.43		$   1,321,833.42		$   1,220,127.86								$   1,302,108.39		3.3044%		$   43,027.25		$   3,585.60		$   43,605.03		1.0040274079				$   1,245,779.19		$   1,262,867.84		$   3,430.49		$   3,477.55		$   41,165.89				1.02495		4.303%		1.0004393221		$   55,394.79		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,321,833.42		1.97%		$   26,040.12		2.604%

		10/31/10		to 		11/30/10		-1.315		0.012		-1.307		0.9869		1.0001		0.9869		0.9869		1.000120		0.986930		November-10		$   1,302,245.31		$   1,321,992.04		$   1,204,180.79								$   1,283,919.31		3.3861%		$   43,475.08		$   3,622.92		$   44,095.62		1.0112507793				$   1,224,949.34		$   1,242,834.97		$   3,456.52		$   3,506.99		$   41,478.29				0.98414		4.348%		1.007588653		$   58,851.31		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,321,992.04		1.88%		$   24,853.45		2.485%

		11/30/10		to 		12/31/10		5.633		6.684		7.604		1.0563		1.0668		1.0760		1.0563		1.066837		1.076044		December-10		$   1,375,604.41		$   1,410,350.03		$   1,295,751.52		11.62%		15.06%		11.30%		$   1,355,115.86		3.1108%		$   42,154.60		$   3,512.88		$   42,791.95		0.9704353249				$   1,289,422.20		$   1,309,390.80		$   3,342.58		$   3,394.35		$   40,111.02				1.05355		4.215%		0.9670364771		$   62,193.90		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,410,350.03		1.84%		$   25,950.44		2.595%

		12/31/10		to 		1/31/11		0.588		2.370		3.017		1.0059		1.0237		1.0302		1.0059		1.023697		1.030166		January-11		$   1,383,698.84		$   1,443,771.09		$   1,334,839.16								$   1,361,953.82		3.1019%		$   42,246.81		$   3,520.57		$   42,921.32		1.0030233523				$   1,292,588.87		$   1,313,753.03		$   3,341.26		$   3,395.97		$   40,095.16				1.00333		4.225%		0.9996047147		$   65,535.16		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,443,771.09		1.81%		$   26,132.26		2.613%

		1/31/11		to 		2/28/11		3.336		3.425		3.404		1.0334		1.0343		1.0340		1.0334		1.034251		1.034038		February-11		$   1,429,855.21		$   1,493,221.69		$   1,380,274.41								$   1,406,212.01		3.0324%		$   42,642.22		$   3,553.52		$   43,359.18		1.0102013851				$   1,331,254.49		$   1,354,234.93		$   3,364.10		$   3,422.17		$   40,369.20				1.03081		4.264%		1.0068346417		$   68,899.26		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,493,221.69		1.83%		$   27,325.96		2.733%

		2/28/11		to 		3/31/11		1.069		0.040		0.317		1.0107		1.0004		1.0032		1.0107		1.000403		1.003167		March-11		$   1,445,137.49		$   1,493,823.46		$   1,384,645.74								$   1,420,057.22		3.0370%		$   43,126.77		$   3,593.90		$   43,888.45		1.0122065437				$   1,341,000.40		$   1,365,344.88		$   3,393.82		$   3,455.43		$   40,725.83				1.00820		4.313%		1.0088343357		$   72,293.08		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,493,823.46		1.80%		$   26,888.82		2.689%

		3/31/11		to 		4/30/11		4.079		2.961		3.059		1.0408		1.0296		1.0306		1.0408		1.029607		1.030593		April-11		$   1,504,081.76		$   1,538,051.09		$   1,427,006.21								$   1,476,746.87		2.9499%		$   43,562.20		$   3,630.18		$   44,368.55		1.0109391011				$   1,391,143.05		$   1,417,640.75		$   3,419.75		$   3,484.89		$   41,037.00				1.03830		4.356%		1.0076404703		$   75,712.83		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,538,051.09		1.86%		$   28,607.75		2.861%

		4/30/11		to 		5/31/11		0.507		-1.132		-2.165		1.0051		0.9887		0.9784		1.0051		0.988677		0.978354		May-11		$   1,511,708.79		$   1,520,635.74		$   1,396,117.23								$   1,482,998.43		2.9789%		$   44,177.70		$   3,681.47		$   45,032.96		1.0149748856				$   1,393,615.32		$   1,421,409.70		$   3,459.59		$   3,528.58		$   41,515.02				1.00266		4.418%		1.0116486884		$   79,172.41		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,520,635.74		1.91%		$   29,044.14		2.904%

		5/31/11		to 		6/30/11		-0.964		-1.667		-1.956		0.9904		0.9833		0.9804		0.9904		0.983330		0.980444		June-11		$   1,497,138.64		$   1,495,286.74		$   1,368,814.76								$   1,467,481.08		3.0862%		$   45,290.09		$   3,774.17		$   46,205.39		1.0260349732				$   1,375,576.53		$   1,404,250.29		$   3,537.81		$   3,611.55		$   42,453.69				0.98793		4.529%		1.022610215		$   82,710.22		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,495,286.74		1.97%		$   29,457.15		2.946%

		6/30/11		to 		7/31/11		-2.977		-2.034		-3.701		0.9702		0.9797		0.9630		0.9702		0.979659		0.962995		July-11		$   1,452,561.50		$   1,464,871.11		$   1,318,161.77								$   1,422,600.49		3.3917%		$   48,250.80		$   4,020.90		$   49,267.00		1.0662607876				$   1,329,971.84		$   1,358,901.08		$   3,759.09		$   3,840.86		$   45,109.09				0.96771		4.825%		1.0625481486		$   86,469.31		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,464,871.11		2.12%		$   31,055.27		3.106%

		7/31/11		to 		8/31/11		-2.044		-5.433		-6.150		0.9796		0.9457		0.9385		0.9796		0.945670		0.938504		August-11		$   1,422,869.91		$   1,385,284.67		$   1,237,100.10								$   1,392,360.06		3.3976%		$   47,306.65		$   3,942.22		$   48,343.25		0.9812501801				$   1,297,944.47		$   1,327,364.90		$   3,674.90		$   3,758.20		$   44,098.80				0.97679		4.731%		0.9776035081		$   90,144.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,385,284.67		2.30%		$   31,861.55		3.186%

		8/31/11		to 		9/30/11		-4.512		-7.030		-7.248		0.9549		0.9297		0.9275		0.9549		0.929704		0.927518		September-11		$   1,358,663.70		$   1,287,904.70		$   1,147,432.61								$   1,328,422.66		3.5814%		$   47,576.27		$   3,964.69		$   48,659.32		1.006538026				$   1,234,670.81		$   1,263,793.40		$   3,684.89		$   3,771.80		$   44,218.63				0.95211		4.758%		1.0027172229		$   93,829.10		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,287,904.70		2.07%		$   26,659.63		2.666%

		9/30/11		to 		10/31/11		7.900		10.929		9.923		1.0790		1.1093		1.0992		1.0790		1.109292		1.099225		October-11		$   1,465,991.63		$   1,428,662.38		$   1,261,286.61								$   1,432,167.21		3.3739%		$   48,320.35		$   4,026.70		$   49,461.56		1.0164869159				$   1,327,411.90		$   1,359,942.14		$   3,732.16		$   3,823.63		$   44,785.98				1.07608		4.832%		1.0128305763		$   97,561.26		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,428,662.38		2.12%		$   30,287.64		3.029%

		10/31/11		to 		11/30/11		0.688		-0.222		-0.865		1.0069		0.9978		0.9914		1.0069		0.997780		0.991353		November-11		$   1,476,081.55		$   1,425,490.75		$   1,250,380.26								$   1,440,822.65		3.3726%		$   48,593.68		$   4,049.47		$   49,782.84		1.0064954434				$   1,331,705.19		$   1,365,570.00		$   3,742.80		$   3,837.97		$   44,913.55				1.00414		4.859%		1.0028485104		$   101,304.06		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,425,490.75		2.12%		$   30,220.40		3.022%

		11/30/11		to 		12/31/11		2.554		1.021		2.600		1.0255		1.0102		1.0260		1.0255		1.010210		1.026000		December-11		$   1,513,776.67		$   1,440,045.01		$   1,282,890.15		10.04%		2.11%		-0.99%		$   1,476,386.01		3.3171%		$   48,972.65		$   4,081.05		$   50,212.92		1.0086391945				$   1,360,835.56		$   1,396,700.16		$   3,761.65		$   3,860.79		$   45,139.77				1.02280		4.897%		1.0050367464		$   105,065.71		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,440,045.01		2.05%		$   29,520.92		2.952%

		12/31/11		to 		1/31/12		1.672		4.481		2.065		1.0167		1.0448		1.0206		1.0167		1.044812		1.020647		January-12		$   1,539,081.42		$   1,504,576.30		$   1,309,377.98								$   1,499,814.83		3.4663%		$   51,987.33		$   4,332.28		$   53,348.41		1.0624439084				$   1,378,672.19		$   1,416,286.17		$   3,982.35		$   4,091.00		$   47,788.23				1.01402		5.199%		1.0586724037		$   109,048.06		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,504,576.30		2.01%		$   30,241.98		3.024%

		1/31/12		to 		2/29/12		2.471		4.324		2.768		1.0247		1.0432		1.0277		1.0247		1.043242		1.027680		February-12		$   1,577,112.57		$   1,569,637.19		$   1,345,621.56								$   1,535,594.96		3.4207%		$   52,528.05		$   4,377.34		$   53,948.24		1.0112436358				$   1,407,583.27		$   1,447,300.66		$   4,012.43		$   4,125.65		$   48,149.16				1.02190		5.253%		1.0075527274		$   113,060.49		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,569,637.19		1.96%		$   30,764.89		3.076%

		2/29/12		to 		3/31/12		2.928		3.285		2.359		1.0293		1.0329		1.0236		1.0293		1.032853		1.023593		March-12		$   1,623,290.34		$   1,621,204.48		$   1,377,368.81								$   1,579,239.97		3.3499%		$   52,903.29		$   4,408.61		$   54,378.94		1.0079835091				$   1,443,580.81		$   1,485,665.11		$   4,029.90		$   4,147.38		$   48,358.81				1.02651		5.290%		1.0043542486		$   117,090.39		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,621,204.48		1.99%		$   32,261.97		3.226%

		3/31/12		to 		4/30/12		0.212		-0.628		-0.686		1.0021		0.9937		0.9931		1.0021		0.993717		0.993144		April-12		$   1,626,726.93		$   1,611,018.45		$   1,367,925.57								$   1,581,264.48		3.3570%		$   53,083.43		$   4,423.62		$   54,609.62		1.0042420398				$   1,441,404.87		$   1,484,780.44		$   4,032.36		$   4,153.70		$   48,388.31				0.99940		5.308%		1.0006099825		$   121,122.75		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,611,018.45		2.16%		$   34,798.00		3.480%

		4/30/12		to 		5/31/12		-4.355		-6.010		-6.356		0.9564		0.9399		0.9364		0.9564		0.939901		0.936437		May-12		$   1,555,881.48		$   1,514,197.86		$   1,280,976.12								$   1,511,138.63		3.6147%		$   54,623.80		$   4,551.98		$   56,241.14		1.029876111				$   1,373,452.51		$   1,416,084.54		$   4,137.23		$   4,265.65		$   49,646.80				0.95373		5.462%		1.026008104		$   125,259.98		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,514,197.86		2.10%		$   31,798.15		3.180%

		5/31/12		to 		6/30/12		4.079		4.120		4.906		1.0408		1.0412		1.0491		1.0408		1.041204		1.049061		June-12		$   1,619,340.43		$   1,576,588.86		$   1,343,822.09								$   1,571,462.04		3.5200%		$   55,315.31		$   4,609.61		$   57,000.62		1.0135039902				$   1,424,145.81		$   1,469,704.43		$   4,177.48		$   4,311.12		$   50,129.79				1.03786		5.532%		1.009728523		$   129,437.46		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,576,588.86		2.09%		$   32,950.71		3.295%

		6/30/12		to 		7/31/12		2.152		1.389		1.191		1.0215		1.0139		1.0119		1.0215		1.013886		1.011913		July-12		$   1,654,183.23		$   1,598,481.38		$   1,359,831.04								$   1,603,936.92		3.4866%		$   55,922.64		$   4,660.22		$   57,674.52		1.0118226542				$   1,449,402.35		$   1,497,150.07		$   4,211.22		$   4,349.95		$   50,534.66				1.01867		5.592%		1.0080764016		$   133,648.69		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,598,481.38		2.11%		$   33,727.96		3.373%

		7/31/12		to 		8/31/12		1.112		2.254		1.110		1.0111		1.0225		1.0111		1.0111		1.022542		1.011096		August-12		$   1,672,573.65		$   1,634,514.35		$   1,374,919.73								$   1,620,417.26		3.5196%		$   57,032.62		$   4,752.72		$   58,868.33		1.0206990425				$   1,460,087.14		$   1,509,583.46		$   4,282.47		$   4,427.64		$   51,389.60				1.00830		5.703%		1.016917883		$   137,931.15		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,634,514.35		2.07%		$   33,834.45		3.383%

		8/31/12		to 		9/30/12		2.114		2.584		3.482		1.0211		1.0258		1.0348		1.0211		1.025839		1.034818		September-12		$   1,707,938.49		$   1,676,748.56		$   1,422,791.68								$   1,653,300.40		3.4991%		$   57,850.37		$   4,820.86		$   59,762.20		1.0151843275				$   1,485,437.80		$   1,537,219.57		$   4,331.39		$   4,482.38		$   51,976.72				1.01831		5.785%		1.0114248672		$   142,262.54		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,676,748.56		2.13%		$   35,714.74		3.571%

		9/30/12		to 		10/31/12		0.441		-1.846		-0.756		1.0044		0.9815		0.9924		1.0044		0.981536		0.992437		October-12		$   1,715,464.07		$   1,645,789.08		$   1,412,031.11								$   1,659,201.41		3.5214%		$   58,426.33		$   4,868.86		$   60,407.53		1.0107983105				$   1,486,411.89		$   1,539,661.53		$   4,361.82		$   4,518.08		$   52,341.80				1.00159		5.843%		1.0070239637		$   146,624.36		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,645,789.08		2.19%		$   36,042.78		3.604%

		10/31/12		to 		11/30/12		-0.162		0.580		-2.191		0.9984		1.0058		0.9781		0.9984		1.005799		0.978094		November-12		$   1,712,680.57		$   1,655,333.01		$   1,381,099.16								$   1,655,128.77		3.5853%		$   59,340.63		$   4,945.05		$   61,404.01		1.0164958963				$   1,478,405.20		$   1,532,801.46		$   4,417.05		$   4,579.57		$   53,004.63				0.99554		5.934%		1.0126635915		$   151,041.41		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,655,333.01		2.24%		$   37,079.46		3.708%

		11/30/12		to 		12/31/12		0.922		0.908		1.545		1.0092		1.0091		1.0154		1.0092		1.009075		1.015446		December-12		$   1,728,471.99		$   1,670,355.15		$   1,402,431.61		14.18%		15.99%		9.32%		$   1,668,997.56		3.5719%		$   59,615.36		$   4,967.95		$   61,739.74		1.0054675947				$   1,486,379.80		$   1,542,517.30		$   4,424.37		$   4,591.46		$   53,092.39				1.00634		5.962%		1.0016555805		$   155,465.78		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,670,355.15		2.15%		$   35,912.64		3.591%

		12/31/12		to 		1/31/13		5.748		5.179		5.345		1.0575		1.0518		1.0535		1.0575		1.051791		1.053454		January-13		$   1,827,816.57		$   1,756,864.52		$   1,477,397.19								$   1,763,453.06		3.2715%		$   57,691.83		$   4,807.65		$   59,797.49		0.9685413817				$   1,566,079.52		$   1,626,749.69		$   4,269.56		$   4,434.96		$   51,234.70				1.05461		5.769%		0.9650102641		$   159,735.34		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,756,864.52		2.17%		$   38,123.96		3.812%

		1/31/13		to 		2/28/13		2.733		1.357		0.965		1.0273		1.0136		1.0097		1.0273		1.013569		1.009654		February-13		$   1,877,766.98		$   1,780,703.41		$   1,491,659.99								$   1,810,134.84		3.1659%		$   57,307.53		$   4,775.63		$   59,448.71		0.994167246				$   1,603,270.47		$   1,666,935.81		$   4,229.86		$   4,397.83		$   50,758.35				1.02470		5.731%		0.9907027004		$   163,965.20		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,780,703.41		2.10%		$   37,394.77		3.739%

		2/28/13		to 		3/31/13		4.951		3.751		3.367		1.0495		1.0375		1.0337		1.0495		1.037505		1.033670		March-13		$   1,970,737.67		$   1,847,488.69		$   1,541,884.18								$   1,898,173.85		3.0855%		$   58,567.23		$   4,880.60		$   60,806.15		1.0228338794				$   1,677,021.94		$   1,745,238.11		$   4,311.97		$   4,487.37		$   51,743.70				1.04697		5.857%		1.0194124509		$   168,277.18		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,847,488.69		2.08%		$   38,427.76		3.843%

		3/31/13		to 		4/30/13		2.594		1.927		1.822		1.0259		1.0193		1.0182		1.0259		1.019265		1.018216		April-13		$   2,021,856.15		$   1,883,080.56		$   1,569,971.14								$   1,945,787.27		3.0707%		$   59,749.81		$   4,979.15		$   62,085.67		1.0210425809				$   1,714,779.64		$   1,786,195.44		$   4,388.02		$   4,570.76		$   52,656.19				1.02347		5.975%		1.0176349058		$   172,665.19		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,883,080.56		2.08%		$   39,168.08		3.917%

		4/30/13		to 		5/31/13		0.068		2.338		2.197		1.0007		1.0234		1.0220		1.0007		1.023380		1.021966		May-13		$   2,023,240.29		$   1,927,106.99		$   1,604,457.13								$   1,945,496.74		3.0571%		$   59,476.49		$   4,956.37		$   61,853.22		0.9962558872				$   1,710,139.25		$   1,783,030.23		$   4,356.77		$   4,542.47		$   52,281.29				0.99823		5.948%		0.9928801832		$   177,021.97		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,927,106.99		2.14%		$   41,240.09		4.124%

		5/31/13		to 		6/30/13		-0.147		-1.343		-1.260		0.9985		0.9866		0.9874		0.9985		0.986574		0.987402		June-13		$   2,020,269.06		$   1,901,233.65		$   1,584,244.17								$   1,941,020.80		3.1394%		$   60,935.54		$   5,077.96		$   63,423.43		1.0253860707				$   1,701,851.65		$   1,776,054.98		$   4,452.26		$   4,646.39		$   53,427.17				0.99609		6.094%		1.0219176328		$   181,474.23		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,901,233.65		2.05%		$   38,975.29		3.898%

		6/30/13		to 		7/31/13		4.633		5.088		4.570		1.0463		1.0509		1.0457		1.0463		1.050884		1.045695		July-13		$   2,113,873.99		$   1,997,976.02		$   1,656,636.21								$   2,029,261.47		3.0581%		$   62,057.49		$   5,171.46		$   64,645.06		1.0192614804				$   1,774,770.90		$   1,853,892.50		$   4,522.90		$   4,724.54		$   54,274.84				1.04383		6.206%		1.0158657762		$   185,997.13		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,997,976.02		2.15%		$   42,956.48		4.296%

		7/31/13		to 		8/31/13		-3.748		-2.897		-4.629		0.9625		0.9710		0.9537		0.9625		0.971028		0.953713		August-13		$   2,034,638.48		$   1,940,090.66		$   1,579,955.49								$   1,951,569.88		3.1928%		$   62,309.09		$   5,192.42		$   64,961.28		1.0048917038				$   1,702,303.51		$   1,779,879.13		$   4,529.22		$   4,735.62		$   54,350.60				0.96008		6.231%		1.0013958714		$   190,526.35		$   1,000,000.00		$   1,940,090.66		2.09%		$   40,547.89		4.055%

		8/31/13		to 		9/30/13		2.339		3.136		1.228		1.0234		1.0314		1.0123		1.0234		1.031362		1.012277		September-13		$   2,082,228.15		$   2,000,935.78		$   1,599,352.61								$   1,995,552.24		3.2087%		$   64,031.31		$   5,335.94		$   66,812.48		1.0284970156				$   1,736,142.74		$   1,816,980.82		$   4,642.30		$   4,858.46		$   55,707.64				1.02085		6.403%		1.0249682452		$   195,168.65		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,000,935.78		2.02%		$   40,418.90		4.042%

		9/30/13		to 		10/31/13		4.527		4.596		3.959		1.0453		1.0460		1.0396		1.0453		1.045963		1.039589		October-13		$   2,176,490.93		$   2,092,904.79		$   1,662,669.38								$   2,084,152.95		3.1365%		$   65,369.13		$   5,447.43		$   68,265.30		1.0217446752				$   1,808,587.46		$   1,894,593.51		$   4,727.17		$   4,951.97		$   56,726.06				1.04272		6.537%		1.0182816624		$   199,895.83		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,092,904.79		1.97%		$   41,230.22		4.123%

		10/31/13		to 		11/30/13		2.273		3.047		2.902		1.0227		1.0305		1.0290		1.0227		1.030468		1.029018		November-13		$   2,225,953.57		$   2,156,671.42		$   1,710,916.72								$   2,129,740.87		3.0833%		$   65,666.17		$   5,472.18		$   68,632.69		1.0053817779				$   1,843,424.54		$   1,932,922.62		$   4,736.52		$   4,966.47		$   56,838.19				1.02023		6.567%		1.0019766894		$   204,632.34		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,156,671.42		1.89%		$   40,761.09		4.076%

		11/30/13		to 		12/31/13		1.921		2.525		2.650		1.0192		1.0252		1.0265		1.0192		1.025248		1.026495		December-13		$   2,268,717.65		$   2,211,123.06		$   1,756,247.45		31.26%		32.37%		25.23%		$   2,168,847.67		3.0791%		$   66,780.57		$   5,565.05		$   69,855.65		1.0178189535				$   1,872,541.37		$   1,965,320.59		$   4,804.76		$   5,042.82		$   57,657.06				1.01676		6.678%		1.0144070085		$   209,437.10		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,211,123.06		1.98%		$   43,780.24		4.378%

		12/31/13		to 		1/31/14		-3.685		-3.457		-4.343		0.9632		0.9654		0.9566		0.9632		0.965426		0.956571		January-14		$   2,185,120.13		$   2,134,675.69		$   1,679,975.38								$   2,087,189.37		3.2159%		$   67,121.22		$   5,593.44		$   70,270.55		1.0059393153				$   1,797,238.41		$   1,888,097.86		$   4,816.40		$   5,059.89		$   57,796.79				0.96071		6.712%		1.0024233771		$   214,253.50		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,134,675.69		1.94%		$   41,412.71		4.141%

		1/31/14		to 		2/28/14		3.903		4.574		3.031		1.0390		1.0457		1.0303		1.0390		1.045735		1.030307		February-14		$   2,270,411.81		$   2,232,305.08		$   1,730,890.40								$   2,166,851.32		3.1205%		$   67,615.82		$   5,634.65		$   70,847.39		1.0082089136				$   1,861,021.39		$   1,956,979.50		$   4,839.38		$   5,088.90		$   58,072.51				1.03648		6.762%		1.0047705196		$   219,092.87		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,232,305.08		1.94%		$   43,306.72		4.331%

		2/28/14		to 		3/31/14		2.201		0.841		2.729		1.0220		1.0084		1.0273		1.0220		1.008408		1.027289		March-14		$   2,320,389.54		$   2,251,074.30		$   1,778,124.67								$   2,212,703.95		3.1061%		$   68,728.93		$   5,727.41		$   72,073.76		1.0173100057				$   1,895,567.03		$   1,995,218.38		$   4,906.53		$   5,164.47		$   58,878.32				1.01954		6.873%		1.0138759827		$   223,999.40		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,251,074.30		1.95%		$   43,895.95		4.390%

		3/31/14		to 		4/30/14		1.369		0.739		1.468		1.0137		1.0074		1.0147		1.0137		1.007389		1.014679		April-14		$   2,352,144.77		$   2,267,707.49		$   1,804,225.76								$   2,241,116.32		3.0917%		$   69,288.65		$   5,774.05		$   72,721.32		1.0089846493				$   1,915,004.74		$   2,017,617.02		$   4,933.85		$   5,198.23		$   59,206.25				1.01123		6.929%		1.0055695571		$   228,933.25		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,267,707.49		1.93%		$   43,766.75		4.377%

		4/30/14		to 		5/31/14		1.327		2.347		0.555		1.0133		1.0235		1.0056		1.0133		1.023466		1.005552		May-14		$   2,383,363.44		$   2,320,921.52		$   1,814,242.82								$   2,268,968.99		3.0707%		$   69,673.12		$   5,806.09		$   73,185.83		1.0063875672				$   1,933,874.74		$   2,039,461.84		$   4,948.62		$   5,218.80		$   59,383.40				1.01083		6.967%		1.0029921306		$   233,881.87		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,320,921.52		1.91%		$   44,329.60		4.433%

		5/31/14		to 		6/30/14		1.549		2.066		1.809		1.0155		1.0207		1.0181		1.0155		1.020658		1.018087		June-14		$   2,420,275.75		$   2,368,867.11		$   1,847,057.03								$   2,302,189.52		3.0248%		$   69,636.65		$   5,803.05		$   73,208.52		1.0003100901				$   1,957,244.58		$   2,066,099.36		$   4,933.56		$   5,207.95		$   59,202.75				1.01306		6.964%		0.9969579314		$   238,815.43		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,368,867.11		1.95%		$   46,192.91		4.619%

		6/30/14		to 		7/31/14		-2.189		-1.379		-1.059		0.9781		0.9862		0.9894		0.9781		0.986208		0.989408		July-14		$   2,367,305.01		$   2,336,195.70		$   1,827,493.00								$   2,249,926.74		3.1054%		$   69,868.60		$   5,822.38		$   73,513.63		1.0041676532				$   1,907,883.06		$   2,015,946.65		$   4,937.24		$   5,216.89		$   59,246.87				0.97573		6.987%		1.0007451932		$   243,752.67		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,336,195.70		1.90%		$   44,387.72		4.439%

		7/31/14		to 		8/31/14		4.131		4.000		2.669		1.0413		1.0400		1.0267		1.0413		1.040001		1.026693		August-14		$   2,465,103.60		$   2,429,645.86		$   1,876,274.27								$   2,340,923.78		3.0081%		$   70,416.98		$   5,868.08		$   74,152.42		1.0086893614				$   1,980,113.21		$   2,094,292.61		$   4,963.62		$   5,249.84		$   59,563.49				1.03886		7.042%		1.0053441382		$   248,716.30		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,429,645.86		1.96%		$   47,621.06		4.762%

		8/31/14		to 		9/30/14		-0.846		-1.402		-2.030		0.9915		0.9860		0.9797		0.9915		0.985978		0.979697		September-14		$   2,444,252.29		$   2,395,577.37		$   1,838,180.27								$   2,319,188.59		3.0403%		$   70,511.15		$   5,875.93		$   74,313.51		1.0021723865				$   1,956,768.61		$   2,071,614.21		$   4,957.70		$   5,248.67		$   59,492.36				0.98917		7.051%		0.9988057401		$   253,673.99		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,395,577.37		1.92%		$   45,995.09		4.600%

		9/30/14		to 		10/31/14		3.043		2.442		0.464		1.0304		1.0244		1.0046		1.0304		1.024420		1.004636		October-14		$   2,518,634.66		$   2,454,077.37		$   1,846,702.08								$   2,387,773.60		2.9827%		$   71,220.20		$   5,935.02		$   75,123.40		1.0108983628				$   2,009,682.27		$   2,129,698.93		$   4,995.24		$   5,293.55		$   59,942.86				1.02804		7.122%		1.0075724327		$   258,669.23		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,454,077.37		1.92%		$   47,118.29		4.712%

		10/31/14		to 		11/30/14		2.757		2.688		0.928		1.0276		1.0269		1.0093		1.0276		1.026882		1.009281		November-14		$   2,588,074.05		$   2,520,047.87		$   1,863,841.32								$   2,451,560.45		2.9132%		$   71,419.45		$   5,951.62		$   75,396.40		1.0036339438				$   2,058,377.73		$   2,183,420.03		$   4,997.10		$   5,300.66		$   59,965.15				1.02522		7.142%		1.0003719186		$   263,666.33		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,520,047.87		1.95%		$   49,140.93		4.914%

		11/30/14		to 		12/31/14		-0.176		-0.257		0.045		0.9982		0.9974		1.0005		0.9982		0.997427		1.000454		December-14		$   2,583,531.78		$   2,513,563.79		$   1,864,687.50		13.88%		13.68%		6.17%		$   2,445,218.39		2.9288%		$   71,615.68		$   5,967.97		$   75,666.61		1.0035839065				$   2,048,059.88		$   2,174,590.86		$   4,998.64		$   5,307.46		$   59,983.68				0.99596		7.162%		1.0003089496		$   268,664.97		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,513,563.79		2.02%		$   50,773.99		5.077%

		12/31/14		to 		1/31/15		-4.120		-3.002		-4.768		0.9588		0.9700		0.9523		0.9588		0.969982		0.952322		January-15		$   2,477,080.94		$   2,438,111.63		$   1,775,782.93								$   2,342,512.84		3.1008%		$   72,636.89		$   6,053.07		$   76,809.59		1.0151055067				$   1,957,041.55		$   2,079,991.22		$   5,057.01		$   5,374.72		$   60,684.15				0.95650		7.264%		1.0116777299		$   273,721.98		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,438,111.63		1.95%		$   47,543.18		4.754%

		1/31/15		to 		2/28/15		4.727		5.747		4.783		1.0473		1.0575		1.0478		1.0473		1.057470		1.047827		February-15		$   2,594,180.08		$   2,578,229.91		$   1,860,713.30								$   2,451,206.17		2.9996%		$   73,525.55		$   6,127.13		$   77,814.15		1.0130784945				$   2,042,796.09		$   2,173,261.72		$   5,106.25		$   5,432.37		$   61,275.02				1.04484		7.353%		1.0097367071		$   278,828.23		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,578,229.91		2.00%		$   51,564.60		5.156%

		2/28/15		to 		3/31/15		-0.337		-1.581		-1.969		0.9966		0.9842		0.9803		0.9966		0.984188		0.980314		March-15		$   2,585,436.63		$   2,537,462.94		$   1,824,083.30								$   2,440,908.81		3.0288%		$   73,929.24		$   6,160.77		$   78,306.64		1.0063290852				$   2,029,112.44		$   2,160,830.69		$   5,121.41		$   5,453.86		$   61,456.92				0.99428		7.393%		1.0029686154		$   283,949.64		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,537,462.94		1.99%		$   50,495.51		5.050%

		3/31/15		to 		4/30/15		0.662		0.959		2.572		1.0066		1.0096		1.0257		1.0066		1.009590		1.025722		April-15		$   2,602,563.08		$   2,561,797.21		$   1,871,002.37								$   2,455,030.31		3.0295%		$   74,375.66		$   6,197.97		$   78,845.20		1.0068775468				$   2,035,734.42		$   2,170,023.05		$   5,139.42		$   5,478.44		$   61,673.00				1.00425		7.438%		1.0035159852		$   289,089.06		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,561,797.21		1.99%		$   50,979.76		5.098%

		4/30/15		to 		5/31/15		0.988		1.286		0.207		1.0099		1.0129		1.0021		1.0099		1.012861		1.002073		May-15		$   2,628,268.15		$   2,594,744.48		$   1,874,880.96								$   2,477,212.16		3.0518%		$   75,599.94		$   6,299.99		$   80,209.89		1.0173084815				$   2,048,992.68		$   2,186,316.58		$   5,210.96		$   5,560.20		$   62,531.47				1.00751		7.560%		1.0139196645		$   294,300.01		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,594,744.48		2.05%		$   53,192.26		5.319%

		5/31/15		to 		6/30/15		-2.653		-1.936		-2.534		0.9735		0.9806		0.9747		0.9735		0.980642		0.974657		June-15		$   2,558,542.01		$   2,544,515.42		$   1,827,365.85								$   2,409,483.85		3.1595%		$   76,128.30		$   6,344.03		$   80,837.84		1.0078288443				$   1,987,765.51		$   2,123,104.15		$   5,233.67		$   5,590.00		$   62,804.00				0.97109		7.613%		1.0043582415		$   299,533.68		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,544,515.42		2.02%		$   51,399.21		5.140%

		6/30/15		to 		7/31/15		3.018		2.095		0.336		1.0302		1.0210		1.0034		1.0302		1.020954		1.003359		July-15		$   2,635,769.31		$   2,597,833.19		$   1,833,503.97								$   2,480,143.46		3.0146%		$   74,766.62		$   6,230.55		$   79,458.13		0.9829324186				$   2,040,828.66		$   2,181,954.48		$   5,126.92		$   5,481.45		$   61,523.00				1.02772		7.477%		0.9796032279		$   304,660.60		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,597,833.19		2.18%		$   56,632.76		5.663%

		7/31/15		to 		8/31/15		-5.739		-6.034		-6.185		0.9426		0.9397		0.9381		0.9426		0.939662		0.938149		August-15		$   2,484,506.39		$   2,441,085.13		$   1,720,099.92								$   2,335,863.50		3.2550%		$   76,031.96		$   6,336.00		$   80,870.27		1.0177720675				$   1,916,982.77		$   2,051,608.41		$   5,199.79		$   5,564.96		$   62,397.47				0.94026		7.603%		1.0142136985		$   309,860.39		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,441,085.13		2.25%		$   54,924.42		5.492%

		8/31/15		to 		9/30/15		-1.380		-2.474		-2.301		0.9862		0.9753		0.9770		0.9862		0.975261		0.976990		September-15		$   2,450,222.98		$   2,380,695.13		$   1,680,520.42								$   2,301,711.50		3.3391%		$   76,857.14		$   6,404.76		$   81,816.13		1.0116961368				$   1,883,759.65		$   2,018,098.72		$   5,241.77		$   5,615.58		$   62,901.19				0.98367		7.686%		1.0080727671		$   315,102.15		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,380,695.13		2.09%		$   49,756.53		4.976%

		9/30/15		to 		10/31/15		7.830		8.435		7.350		1.0783		1.0844		1.0735		1.0783		1.084352		1.073499		October-15		$   2,642,069.64		$   2,581,511.52		$   1,804,036.99								$   2,479,861.79		3.1106%		$   77,137.92		$   6,428.16		$   82,183.52		1.0044903473				$   2,024,323.47		$   2,170,869.31		$   5,247.34		$   5,627.21		$   62,968.07				1.07570		7.714%		1.0010632876		$   320,349.49		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,581,511.52		2.10%		$   54,211.74		5.421%

		10/31/15		to 		11/30/15		0.558		0.298		0.092		1.0056		1.0030		1.0009		1.0056		1.002975		1.000916		November-15		$   2,656,815.47		$   2,589,191.52		$   1,805,689.49								$   2,491,624.22		3.1392%		$   78,216.90		$   6,518.07		$   83,402.57		1.0148333232				$   2,028,682.23		$   2,177,737.95		$   5,307.02		$   5,696.95		$   63,684.26				1.00316		7.822%		1.0113738144		$   325,656.51		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,589,191.52		2.15%		$   55,667.62		5.567%

		11/30/15		to 		12/31/15		-0.549		-1.586		-1.382		0.9945		0.9841		0.9862		0.9945		0.984138		0.986177		December-15		$   2,642,234.33		$   2,548,121.76		$   1,780,729.44		2.27%		1.37%		-4.50%		$   2,475,884.73		3.1900%		$   78,980.81		$   6,581.73		$   84,287.37		1.0106087699				$   2,010,564.53		$   2,160,479.07		$   5,344.76		$   5,743.28		$   64,137.08				0.99207		7.898%		1.0071104749		$   331,001.27		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,548,121.76		2.28%		$   58,097.18		5.810%

		12/31/15		to 		1/31/16		-2.702		-4.963		-3.610		0.9730		0.9504		0.9639		0.9730		0.950374		0.963898		January-16		$   2,570,853.30		$   2,421,668.67		$   1,716,441.55								$   2,406,990.20		3.3015%		$   79,466.85		$   6,622.24		$   84,876.79		1.006992965				$   1,949,277.80		$   2,096,768.09		$   5,362.95		$   5,768.74		$   64,355.46				0.97051		7.947%		1.0034048447		$   336,364.22		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,421,668.67		2.29%		$   55,456.21		5.546%

		1/31/16		to 		2/29/16		0.017		-0.135		-0.356		1.0002		0.9987		0.9964		1.0002		0.998653		0.996442		February-16		$   2,571,287.95		$   2,418,406.69		$   1,710,334.45								$   2,405,390.98		3.3203%		$   79,866.27		$   6,655.52		$   85,374.55		1.0058645277				$   1,942,624.21		$   2,091,759.63		$   5,375.08		$   5,787.73		$   64,501.01				0.99761		7.987%		1.0022616939		$   341,739.31		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,418,406.69		2.19%		$   52,963.11		5.296%

		2/29/16		to 		3/31/16		6.251		6.784		6.758		1.0625		1.0678		1.0676		1.0625		1.067836		1.067583		March-16		$   2,732,030.53		$   2,582,461.72		$   1,825,923.98								$   2,553,632.81		3.1752%		$   81,082.36		$   6,756.86		$   86,746.80		1.0160733232				$   2,056,975.58		$   2,217,149.69		$   5,442.72		$   5,866.54		$   65,312.62				1.05994		8.108%		1.0125828196		$   347,182.03		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,582,461.72		2.19%		$   56,555.91		5.656%

		3/31/16		to 		4/30/16		1.241		0.388		1.157		1.0124		1.0039		1.0116		1.0124		1.003879		1.011568		April-16		$   2,765,929.57		$   2,592,479.09		$   1,847,046.27								$   2,583,163.86		3.1698%		$   81,881.38		$   6,823.45		$   87,674.71		1.0106966554				$   2,075,324.94		$   2,239,217.37		$   5,481.99		$   5,914.91		$   65,783.85				1.00995		8.188%		1.0072151013		$   352,664.01		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,592,479.09		2.17%		$   56,256.80		5.626%

		4/30/16		to 		5/31/16		1.848		1.795		1.080		1.0185		1.0180		1.0108		1.0185		1.017954		1.010796		May-16		$   2,817,046.04		$   2,639,024.46		$   1,866,986.98								$   2,628,710.26		3.1355%		$   82,424.06		$   6,868.67		$   88,329.39		1.0074671681				$   2,106,439.69		$   2,275,117.81		$   5,504.01		$   5,944.75		$   66,048.10				1.01603		8.242%		1.004016846		$   358,168.02		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,639,024.46		2.18%		$   57,530.73		5.753%

		5/31/16		to 		6/30/16		2.423		0.260		1.216		1.0242		1.0026		1.0122		1.0242		1.002595		1.012160		June-16		$   2,885,297.55		$   2,645,872.73		$   1,889,689.54								$   2,690,155.10		3.0751%		$   82,726.08		$   6,893.84		$   88,726.98		1.0045013014				$   2,150,177.29		$   2,324,735.46		$   5,510.08		$   5,957.41		$   66,121.00				1.02181		8.273%		1.0011037345		$   363,678.10		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,645,872.73		2.10%		$   55,563.33		5.556%

		6/30/16		to 		7/31/16		2.457		3.687		1.599		1.0246		1.0369		1.0160		1.0246		1.036865		1.015987		July-16		$   2,956,185.67		$   2,743,412.83		$   1,919,900.01								$   2,753,951.94		3.0268%		$   83,356.12		$   6,946.34		$   89,477.30		1.0084564426				$   2,195,663.10		$   2,376,341.20		$   5,538.16		$   5,993.89		$   66,457.94				1.02220		8.336%		1.0050958458		$   369,216.27		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,743,412.83		2.13%		$   58,434.69		5.843%

		7/31/16		to 		8/31/16		-0.289		0.141		0.436		0.9971		1.0014		1.0044		0.9971		1.001407		1.004363		August-16		$   2,947,656.24		$   2,747,272.81		$   1,928,276.53								$   2,743,717.68		3.0628%		$   84,033.39		$   7,002.78		$   90,279.53		1.0089657574				$   2,181,970.01		$   2,363,946.62		$   5,569.04		$   6,033.49		$   66,828.43				0.99478		8.403%		1.0055747825		$   374,785.30		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,747,272.81		2.13%		$   58,516.91		5.852%

		8/31/16		to 		9/30/16		-0.680		0.019		-0.606		0.9932		1.0002		0.9939		0.9932		1.000187		0.993937		September-16		$   2,927,619.43		$   2,747,786.55		$   1,916,585.39								$   2,722,796.25		3.1000%		$   84,407.95		$   7,034.00		$   90,757.57		1.0052950827				$   2,159,767.63		$   2,342,308.56		$   5,579.48		$   6,051.05		$   66,953.80				0.99085		8.441%		1.0018761173		$   380,364.78		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,747,786.55		2.17%		$   59,626.97		5.963%

		9/30/16		to 		10/31/16		-2.269		-1.824		-1.562		0.9773		0.9818		0.9844		0.9773		0.981758		0.984380		October-16		$   2,861,202.16		$   2,697,661.43		$   1,886,648.33								$   2,658,808.17		3.1815%		$   84,590.23		$   7,049.19		$   91,029.42		1.0029953307				$   2,103,436.38		$   2,283,590.43		$   5,576.75		$   6,054.39		$   66,921.03				0.97493		8.459%		0.9995104527		$   385,941.54		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,697,661.43		2.12%		$   57,190.42		5.719%

		10/31/16		to 		11/30/16		3.971		3.704		5.394		1.0397		1.0370		1.0539		1.0397		1.037036		1.053940		November-16		$   2,974,832.53		$   2,797,572.02		$   1,988,414.14								$   2,762,096.95		3.0780%		$   85,016.01		$   7,084.67		$   91,563.91		1.0058715958				$   2,179,578.10		$   2,368,704.65		$   5,590.53		$   6,075.63		$   67,086.36				1.03727		8.502%		1.0024705472		$   391,532.07		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,797,572.02		2.09%		$   58,469.26		5.847%

		11/30/16		to 		12/31/16		2.404		1.970		3.021		1.0240		1.0197		1.0302		1.0240		1.019699		1.030212		December-16		$   3,046,344.97		$   2,852,681.39		$   2,048,488.11		15.29%		11.95%		15.04%		$   2,826,138.34		3.0152%		$   85,214.09		$   7,101.17		$   91,853.79		1.0031659305				$   2,224,527.45		$   2,420,055.77		$   5,589.52		$   6,080.82		$   67,074.24				1.02168		8.521%		0.9998193753		$   397,121.59		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,852,681.39		2.05%		$   58,479.97		5.848%

		12/31/16		to 		1/31/17		0.786		1.897		-0.002		1.0079		1.0190		1.0000		1.0079		1.018966		0.999985		January-17		$   3,070,281.78		$   2,906,785.34		$   2,048,457.38								$   2,845,971.24		3.0254%		$   86,100.60		$   7,175.05		$   92,886.78		1.0112459744				$   2,234,553.59		$   2,433,481.95		$   5,633.59		$   6,135.11		$   67,603.07				1.00555		8.610%		1.0078842452		$   402,755.18		$   1,000,000.00		$   2,906,785.34		1.99%		$   57,845.03		5.785%

		1/31/17		to 		2/28/17		3.734		3.971		3.516		1.0373		1.0397		1.0352		1.0373		1.039705		1.035156		February-17		$   3,184,938.77		$   3,022,199.25		$   2,120,472.95								$   2,949,791.34		2.9291%		$   86,402.01		$   7,200.17		$   93,289.68		1.0043376384				$   2,310,440.48		$   2,518,724.62		$   5,639.57		$   6,147.97		$   67,674.85				1.03503		8.640%		1.0010618172		$   408,394.75		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,022,199.25		1.97%		$   59,537.33		5.954%

		2/28/17		to 		3/31/17		-0.535		0.117		-1.646		0.9947		1.0012		0.9835		0.9947		1.001166		0.983544		March-17		$   3,167,905.92		$   3,025,723.14		$   2,085,578.45								$   2,931,571.03		2.9728%		$   87,151.02		$   7,262.58		$   94,176.88		1.0095101442				$   2,290,534.45		$   2,499,615.08		$   5,674.50		$   6,192.47		$   68,094.00				0.99241		8.715%		1.0061935806		$   414,069.25		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,025,723.14		1.96%		$   59,304.17		5.930%

		3/31/17		to 		4/30/17		0.474		1.027		-1.018		1.0047		1.0103		0.9898		1.0047		1.010271		0.989824		April-17		$   3,182,927.36		$   3,056,800.34		$   2,064,355.60								$   2,943,017.27		2.9767%		$   87,604.55		$   7,300.38		$   94,745.94		1.0060423757				$   2,293,808.01		$   2,505,793.14		$   5,689.97		$   6,215.81		$   68,279.59				1.00247		8.760%		1.0027254977		$   419,759.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,056,800.34		1.97%		$   60,218.97		6.022%

		4/30/17		to 		5/31/17		1.011		1.407		-0.522		1.0101		1.0141		0.9948		1.0101		1.014072		0.994777		May-17		$   3,215,091.65		$   3,099,815.63		$   2,053,573.47								$   2,970,279.91		2.9882%		$   88,758.91		$   7,396.58		$   96,074.46		1.0140219358				$   2,309,371.47		$   2,525,424.85		$   5,750.78		$   6,288.80		$   69,009.42				1.00783		8.876%		1.0106887978		$   425,510.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,099,815.63		1.97%		$   61,066.37		6.107%

		5/31/17		to 		6/30/17		0.763		0.624		1.868		1.0076		1.0062		1.0187		1.0076		1.006241		1.018678		June-17		$   3,239,617.96		$   3,119,161.58		$   2,091,930.12								$   2,990,444.56		2.9767%		$   89,017.40		$   7,418.12		$   96,434.61		1.0037487106				$   2,319,303.35		$   2,538,939.26		$   5,753.28		$   6,298.11		$   69,039.35				1.00535		8.902%		1.0004337139		$   431,263.28		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,119,161.58		1.98%		$   61,759.40		6.176%

		6/30/17		to 		7/31/17		0.696		2.056		1.809		1.0070		1.0206		1.0181		1.0070		1.020562		1.018090		July-17		$   3,262,158.49		$   3,183,297.78		$   2,129,773.13								$   3,008,742.02		2.9822%		$   89,725.30		$   7,477.11		$   97,282.57		1.0087931179				$   2,327,745.85		$   2,550,851.35		$   5,784.75		$   6,339.19		$   69,416.95				1.00469		8.973%		1.0054694		$   437,048.02		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,183,297.78		2.00%		$   63,665.96		6.367%

		7/31/17		to 		8/31/17		-0.197		0.306		-0.584		0.9980		1.0031		0.9942		0.9980		1.003061		0.994159		August-17		$   3,255,738.36		$   3,193,041.86		$   2,117,333.13								$   3,000,318.28		3.0134%		$   90,411.67		$   7,534.31		$   98,108.50		1.0084899911				$   2,315,448.81		$   2,540,046.36		$   5,814.48		$   6,378.49		$   69,773.79				0.99576		9.041%		1.0051405066		$   442,862.51		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,193,041.86		1.97%		$   62,902.92		6.290%

		8/31/17		to 		9/30/17		3.092		2.063		3.633		1.0309		1.0206		1.0363		1.0309		1.020628		1.036328		September-17		$   3,356,397.48		$   3,258,907.93		$   2,194,251.61								$   3,090,502.89		2.9112%		$   89,970.33		$   7,497.53		$   97,711.02		0.9959485734				$   2,379,237.74		$   2,612,763.63		$   5,772.01		$   6,338.54		$   69,264.07				1.02863		8.997%		0.9926946483		$   448,634.51		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,258,907.93		1.93%		$   62,896.92		6.290%

		9/30/17		to 		10/31/17		1.312		2.333		1.531		1.0131		1.0233		1.0153		1.0131		1.023334		1.015306		October-17		$   3,400,438.51		$   3,334,951.28		$   2,227,836.82								$   3,128,445.77		2.8866%		$   90,307.00		$   7,525.58		$   98,158.46		1.0045791696				$   2,402,681.04		$   2,641,275.05		$   5,779.73		$   6,353.68		$   69,356.78				1.01091		9.031%		1.0013384906		$   454,414.24		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,334,951.28		1.90%		$   63,364.07		6.336%

		10/31/17		to 		11/30/17		3.541		3.067		3.068		1.0354		1.0307		1.0307		1.0354		1.030671		1.030680		November-17		$   3,520,845.19		$   3,437,237.58		$   2,296,186.85								$   3,236,522.06		2.8213%		$   91,311.24		$   7,609.27		$   99,332.78		1.0119635368				$   2,479,909.92		$   2,729,020.66		$   5,830.43		$   6,416.10		$   69,965.12				1.03322		9.131%		1.0087711293		$   460,244.67		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,437,237.58		1.89%		$   64,963.79		6.496%

		11/30/17		to 		12/31/17		1.187		1.105		1.817		1.0119		1.0110		1.0182		1.0119		1.011047		1.018173		December-17		$   3,562,653.82		$   3,475,208.74		$   2,337,915.46		16.95%		21.82%		14.13%		$   3,272,225.34		2.7790%		$   90,936.43		$   7,578.04		$   99,007.55		0.9967258508				$   2,501,441.16		$   2,755,596.26		$   5,793.00		$   6,381.59		$   69,516.03				1.00974		9.094%		0.9935813097		$   466,037.67		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,475,208.74		1.80%		$   62,553.76		6.255%

		12/31/17		to 		1/31/18		4.085		5.723		4.627		1.0409		1.0572		1.0463		1.0409		1.057232		1.046265		January-18		$   3,708,201.74		$   3,674,101.89		$   2,446,079.12								$   3,403,069.90		2.6868%		$   91,434.57		$   7,619.55		$   99,632.93		1.006316521				$   2,595,676.65		$   2,862,379.81		$   5,811.78		$   6,408.93		$   69,741.32				1.03875		9.143%		1.003240768		$   471,849.45		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,674,101.89		1.88%		$   69,073.12		6.907%

		1/31/18		to 		2/28/18		-4.584		-3.686		-4.987		0.9542		0.9631		0.9501		0.9542		0.963140		0.950134		February-18		$   3,538,200.58		$   3,538,674.49		$   2,324,102.94								$   3,244,351.52		2.8072%		$   91,076.03		$   7,589.67		$   99,325.02		0.9969095297				$   2,468,807.97		$   2,725,343.28		$   5,775.40		$   6,375.53		$   69,304.83				0.95212		9.108%		0.9937413725		$   477,624.85		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,538,674.49		1.95%		$   69,004.15		6.900%

		2/28/18		to 		3/31/18		-2.905		-2.541		-2.541		0.9710		0.9746		0.9746		0.9710		0.974588		0.974589		March-18		$   3,435,430.82		$   3,448,749.69		$   2,265,045.16								$   3,147,491.73		2.9215%		$   91,954.92		$   7,662.91		$   100,367.15		1.0104921111				$   2,389,331.36		$   2,640,408.18		$   5,817.09		$   6,428.36		$   69,805.04				0.96884		9.195%		1.0072174547		$   483,441.94		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,448,749.69		1.96%		$   67,595.49		6.760%

		3/31/18		to 		4/30/18		0.065		0.384		-0.307		1.0007		1.0038		0.9969		1.0007		1.003836		0.996930		April-18		$   3,437,668.03		$   3,461,979.10		$   2,258,091.47								$   3,146,916.81		2.9514%		$   92,878.37		$   7,739.86		$   101,459.63		1.0108848408				$   2,383,082.69		$   2,636,310.57		$   5,861.21		$   6,484.02		$   70,334.51				0.99845		9.288%		1.0075849792		$   489,303.15		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,461,979.10		1.92%		$   66,470.00		6.647%

		4/30/18		to 		5/31/18		1.392		2.408		0.804		1.0139		1.0241		1.0080		1.0139		1.024077		1.008038		May-18		$   3,485,524.03		$   3,545,333.17		$   2,276,242.01								$   3,188,066.31		2.9461%		$   93,922.91		$   7,826.91		$   102,686.25		1.0120897178				$   2,408,387.87		$   2,667,149.62		$   5,912.75		$   6,548.03		$   70,952.98				1.01170		9.392%		1.0087932908		$   495,215.90		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,545,333.17		1.93%		$   68,424.93		6.842%

		5/31/18		to 		6/30/18		-0.078		0.616		-0.011		0.9992		1.0062		0.9999		0.9992		1.006155		0.999888		June-18		$   3,482,809.75		$   3,567,154.69		$   2,275,987.07								$   3,182,929.01		2.9616%		$   94,264.49		$   7,855.37		$   103,145.66		1.0044739056				$   2,398,599.13		$   2,659,159.88		$   5,919.67		$   6,562.73		$   71,036.06				0.99700		9.426%		1.0011709302		$   501,135.57		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,567,154.69		1.84%		$   65,635.65		6.564%

		6/30/18		to 		7/31/18		4.549		3.722		4.622		1.0455		1.0372		1.0462		1.0455		1.037215		1.046223		July-18		$   3,641,227.35		$   3,699,906.36		$   2,381,190.02								$   3,324,933.28		2.8914%		$   96,138.41		$   8,011.53		$   105,283.85		1.0207298955				$   2,499,696.30		$   2,774,193.62		$   6,023.10		$   6,684.51		$   72,277.19				1.04326		9.614%		1.017471763		$   507,158.67		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,699,906.36		1.80%		$   66,598.31		6.660%

		7/31/18		to 		8/31/18		1.606		3.258		1.710		1.0161		1.0326		1.0171		1.0161		1.032583		1.017098		August-18		$   3,699,699.99		$   3,820,460.40		$   2,421,903.60								$   3,375,511.43		2.9454%		$   99,423.16		$   8,285.26		$   108,971.89		1.0350294855				$   2,531,703.06		$   2,812,719.90		$   6,214.12		$   6,903.88		$   74,569.42				1.01389		9.942%		1.0317144854		$   513,372.78		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,820,460.40		1.80%		$   68,768.29		6.877%

		8/31/18		to 		9/30/18		0.734		0.569		0.502		1.0073		1.0057		1.0050		1.0073		1.005692		1.005018		September-18		$   3,726,857.18		$   3,842,206.47		$   2,434,056.72								$   3,397,455.39		2.9289%		$   99,507.43		$   8,292.29		$   109,155.22		1.0016823131				$   2,541,952.54		$   2,827,152.21		$   6,204.23		$   6,900.33		$   74,450.77				1.00513		9.951%		0.9984088775		$   519,577.02		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,842,206.47		1.95%		$   74,923.03		7.492%

		9/30/18		to 		10/31/18		-4.128		-6.835		-3.882		0.9587		0.9316		0.9612		0.9587		0.931648		0.961179		October-18		$   3,573,021.92		$   3,579,583.97		$   2,339,564.20								$   3,254,502.65		3.1038%		$   101,012.06		$   8,417.67		$   110,898.15		1.0159674374				$   2,428,797.23		$   2,704,250.26		$   6,282.01		$   6,994.46		$   75,384.12				0.95653		10.101%		1.0125364837		$   525,859.03		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,579,583.97		1.93%		$   69,085.97		6.909%

		10/31/18		to 		11/30/18		2.706		2.038		3.339		1.0271		1.0204		1.0334		1.0271		1.020375		1.033393		November-18		$   3,669,713.92		$   3,652,517.99		$   2,417,689.27								$   3,339,789.51		3.0653%		$   102,373.60		$   8,531.13		$   112,486.68		1.0143242633				$   2,486,169.03		$   2,771,149.83		$   6,350.65		$   7,078.60		$   76,207.82				1.02474		10.237%		1.0109267291		$   532,209.68		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,652,517.99		2.15%		$   78,529.14		7.853%

		11/30/18		to 		12/31/18		-7.922		-9.035		-8.977		0.9208		0.9097		0.9102		0.9208		0.909654		0.910229		December-18		$   3,379,014.48		$   3,322,527.60		$   2,200,650.88		-5.15%		-4.39%		-5.87%		$   3,072,662.62		3.3664%		$   103,439.22		$   8,619.94		$   113,752.36		1.0112518135				$   2,280,972.04		$   2,545,280.24		$   6,398.96		$   7,140.44		$   76,787.47				0.91849		10.344%		1.0076060781		$   538,608.63		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,322,527.60		2.00%		$   66,450.55		6.645%

		12/31/18		to 		1/31/19		5.481		8.013		6.503		1.0548		1.0801		1.0650		1.0548		1.080134		1.065033		January-19		$   3,564,227.28		$   3,588,775.03		$   2,343,765.81								$   3,238,382.56		3.2396%		$   104,910.63		$   8,742.55		$   115,466.70		1.0150707577				$   2,397,599.59		$   2,678,394.89		$   6,472.72		$   7,230.77		$   77,672.63				1.05230		10.491%		1.0115274487		$   545,081.35		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,588,775.03		1.97%		$   70,698.87		7.070%

		1/31/19		to 		2/28/19		3.515		3.211		2.980		1.0351		1.0321		1.0298		1.0351		1.032108		1.029798		February-19		$   3,689,505.86		$   3,704,003.42		$   2,413,605.35								$   3,349,414.55		3.0976%		$   103,750.43		$   8,645.87		$   114,285.00		0.9897658956				$   2,473,336.96		$   2,766,064.73		$   6,384.44		$   7,140.06		$   76,613.32				1.03273		10.375%		0.9863619341		$   551,465.80		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,704,003.42		1.94%		$   71,857.67		7.186%

		2/28/19		to 		3/31/19		1.596		1.943		0.588		1.0160		1.0194		1.0059		1.0160		1.019432		1.005879		March-19		$   3,748,393.01		$   3,775,979.61		$   2,427,794.93								$   3,400,037.87		3.0777%		$   104,643.01		$   8,720.25		$   115,364.34		1.0094443269				$   2,504,340.05		$   2,803,828.66		$   6,423.01		$   7,191.12		$   77,076.11				1.01365		10.464%		1.0060405094		$   557,888.80		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,775,979.61		1.88%		$   70,988.42		7.099%

		3/31/19		to 		4/30/19		3.556		4.049		2.779		1.0356		1.0405		1.0278		1.0356		1.040489		1.027789		April-19		$   3,881,681.69		$   3,928,865.25		$   2,495,260.93								$   3,518,005.31		3.0017%		$   105,599.63		$   8,799.97		$   116,516.07		1.0099834189				$   2,584,812.77		$   2,897,106.67		$   6,465.67		$   7,246.85		$   77,588.08				1.03327		10.560%		1.0066424418		$   564,354.48		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,928,865.25		2.03%		$   79,755.96		7.976%

		4/30/19		to 		5/31/19		-4.878		-6.355		-6.347		0.9512		0.9365		0.9365		0.9512		0.936451		0.936535		May-19		$   3,692,352.04		$   3,679,189.79		$   2,336,899.19								$   3,343,625.36		3.1796%		$   106,315.03		$   8,859.59		$   117,403.26		1.0076143163				$   2,450,228.88		$   2,749,334.16		$   6,492.36		$   7,284.90		$   77,908.30				0.94899		10.632%		1.0041271512		$   570,846.84		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,679,189.79		1.91%		$   70,272.53		7.027%

		5/31/19		to 		6/30/19		6.004		7.048		7.115		1.0600		1.0705		1.0711		1.0600		1.070477		1.071146		June-19		$   3,914,024.53		$   3,938,488.05		$   2,503,160.22								$   3,541,408.20		3.0131%		$   106,704.66		$   8,892.06		$   117,931.80		1.0045019276				$   2,588,678.40		$   2,907,899.66		$   6,499.86		$   7,301.39		$   77,998.37				1.05767		10.670%		1.001156054		$   577,346.70		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,938,488.05		1.89%		$   74,437.42		7.444%

		6/30/19		to 		7/31/19		0.299		1.437		1.407		1.0030		1.0144		1.0141		1.0030		1.014373		1.014072		July-19		$   3,925,719.72		$   3,995,095.94		$   2,538,384.69								$   3,549,030.02		3.0436%		$   108,017.03		$   9,001.42		$   119,481.82		1.0131433329				$   2,587,755.31		$   2,910,088.67		$   6,563.33		$   7,380.87		$   78,760.01				1.00075		10.802%		1.0097648564		$   583,910.03		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,995,095.94		1.95%		$   77,904.37		7.790%

		7/31/19		to 		8/31/19		-1.774		-1.584		-2.802		0.9823		0.9842		0.9720		0.9823		0.984160		0.971981		August-19		$   3,856,088.26		$   3,931,813.62		$   2,467,261.69								$   3,483,174.93		3.1975%		$   111,374.60		$   9,281.22		$   123,298.52		1.0319437425				$   2,533,179.57		$   2,851,908.38		$   6,749.87		$   7,599.15		$   80,998.48				0.98001		11.137%		1.0284214244		$   590,659.91		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,931,813.62		1.92%		$   75,490.82		7.549%

		8/31/19		to 		9/30/19		3.232		1.871		4.692		1.0323		1.0187		1.0469		1.0323		1.018711		1.046919		September-19		$   3,980,722.08		$   4,005,381.78		$   2,583,023.14								$   3,592,759.24		3.1085%		$   111,682.37		$   9,306.86		$   123,742.35		1.0035996242				$   2,606,131.79		$   2,937,335.92		$   6,751.05		$   7,609.02		$   81,012.65				1.02995		11.168%		1.0001749998		$   597,410.96		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,005,381.78		1.90%		$   76,102.25		7.610%

		9/30/19		to 		10/31/19		2.144		2.166		1.968		1.0214		1.0217		1.0197		1.0214		1.021657		1.019681		October-19		$   4,066,080.24		$   4,092,126.34		$   2,633,859.62								$   3,666,740.19		3.0928%		$   113,403.58		$   9,450.30		$   125,754.22		1.0162585575				$   2,653,051.00		$   2,993,569.81		$   6,837.71		$   7,715.33		$   82,052.58				1.01914		11.340%		1.0128365208		$   604,248.68		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,092,126.34		1.85%		$   75,704.34		7.570%

		10/31/19		to 		11/30/19		2.407		3.630		2.644		1.0241		1.0363		1.0264		1.0241		1.036300		1.026441		November-19		$   4,163,951.90		$   4,240,670.52		$   2,703,501.50								$   3,751,870.46		3.0299%		$   113,678.55		$   9,473.21		$   126,164.28		1.0032608159				$   2,707,814.55		$   3,058,788.14		$   6,837.04		$   7,723.23		$   82,044.53				1.02179		11.368%		0.9999019386		$   611,085.72		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,240,670.52		1.82%		$   77,180.20		7.718%

		11/30/19		to 		12/31/19		2.884		3.012		2.318		1.0288		1.0301		1.0232		1.0288		1.030115		1.023183		December-19		$   4,284,032.47		$   4,368,378.32		$   2,766,176.78		26.78%		31.48%		25.70%		$   3,856,850.66		2.9575%		$   114,068.26		$   9,505.69		$   126,702.37		1.0042650092				$   2,776,749.92		$   3,140,160.81		$   6,843.65		$   7,739.32		$   82,123.75				1.02660		11.407%		1.0009655512		$   617,929.37		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,368,378.32		1.83%		$   79,941.32		7.994%

		12/31/19		to 		1/31/20		-1.519		-0.044		-3.586		0.9848		0.9996		0.9641		0.9848		0.999561		0.964138		January-20		$   4,218,978.42		$   4,366,460.60		$   2,666,976.15								$   3,795,118.22		3.0362%		$   115,227.70		$   9,602.31		$   128,096.98		1.0110069367				$   2,725,467.54		$   3,085,633.08		$   6,895.91		$   7,807.19		$   82,750.87				0.98264		11.523%		1.0076363657		$   624,825.27		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,366,460.60		2.04%		$   89,075.80		8.908%

		1/31/20		to 		2/29/20		-9.107		-8.232		-9.788		0.9089		0.9177		0.9021		0.9089		0.917679		0.902123		February-20		$   3,834,766.97		$   4,007,009.20		$   2,405,940.52								$   3,446,632.04		3.4406%		$   118,583.16		$   9,881.93		$   131,937.14		1.029978587				$   2,468,311.72		$   2,797,736.55		$   7,076.96		$   8,021.46		$   84,923.54				0.90670		11.858%		1.0262555343		$   631,902.23		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,007,009.20		2.34%		$   93,764.02		9.376%

		2/29/20		to 		3/31/20		-12.941		-12.351		-13.883		0.8706		0.8765		0.8612		0.8706		0.876488		0.861175		March-20		$   3,338,496.46		$   3,512,095.48		$   2,071,935.83								$   2,998,090.92		3.8496%		$   115,414.96		$   9,617.91		$   128,519.26		0.9740946478				$   2,140,017.13		$   2,428,594.78		$   6,865.20		$   7,790.96		$   82,382.42				0.86806		11.541%		0.970077563		$   638,767.44		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,512,095.48		2.08%		$   73,051.59		7.305%

		3/31/20		to 		4/30/20		10.632		12.819		10.803		1.1063		1.1282		1.1080		1.1063		1.128194		1.108029		April-20		$   3,693,455.77		$   3,962,325.04		$   2,295,764.99								$   3,314,093.21		3.4123%		$   113,088.13		$   9,424.01		$   126,033.26		0.9806565994				$   2,358,717.95		$   2,679,945.32		$   6,707.29		$   7,620.74		$   80,487.47				1.10350		11.309%		0.9769981387		$   645,474.73		$   1,000,000.00		$   3,962,325.04		1.99%		$   78,850.27		7.885%

		4/30/20		to 		5/31/20		2.682		4.763		2.502		1.0268		1.0476		1.0250		1.0268		1.047630		1.025024		May-20		$   3,792,521.74		$   4,151,050.59		$   2,353,214.21								$   3,400,148.09		3.3617%		$   114,302.15		$   9,525.18		$   127,492.50		1.0115781645				$   2,413,263.53		$   2,745,119.60		$   6,760.52		$   7,690.18		$   81,126.23				1.02432		11.430%		1.007936116		$   652,235.24		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,151,050.59		1.95%		$   80,945.49		8.095%

		5/31/20		to 		6/30/20		-0.053		1.989		-0.978		0.9995		1.0199		0.9902		0.9995		1.019887		0.990221		June-20		$   3,790,521.56		$   4,233,602.53		$   2,330,202.13								$   3,395,522.89		3.3919%		$   115,174.29		$   9,597.86		$   128,572.43		1.0084705567				$   2,403,225.90		$   2,736,911.30		$   6,793.01		$   7,736.21		$   81,516.12				0.99701		11.517%		1.0048058987		$   659,028.25		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,233,602.53		1.85%		$   78,321.65		7.832%

		6/30/20		to 		7/31/20		3.302		5.638		1.968		1.0330		1.0564		1.0197		1.0330		1.056382		1.019678		July-20		$   3,915,665.85		$   4,472,301.51		$   2,376,055.84								$   3,504,703.25		3.2483%		$   113,844.10		$   9,487.01		$   127,193.49		0.9892749988				$   2,473,712.38		$   2,820,477.57		$   6,696.18		$   7,634.85		$   80,354.18				1.03053		11.384%		0.9857459225		$   665,724.44		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,472,301.51		1.72%		$   76,923.59		7.692%

		7/31/20		to 		8/31/20		4.835		7.188		3.508		1.0483		1.0719		1.0351		1.0483		1.071883		1.035079		August-20		$   4,104,974.73		$   4,793,783.96		$   2,459,405.51								$   3,671,081.73		3.1257%		$   114,746.87		$   9,562.24		$   128,309.05		1.0087705668				$   2,584,456.12		$   2,950,141.72		$   6,731.85		$   7,684.37		$   80,782.25				1.04597		11.475%		1.0053273482		$   672,456.29		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,793,783.96		1.79%		$   85,808.73		8.581%

		8/31/20		to 		9/30/20		-3.084		-3.800		-2.460		0.9692		0.9620		0.9754		0.9692		0.962003		0.975403		September-20		$   3,978,362.36		$   4,611,634.55		$   2,398,911.51								$   3,554,887.32		3.2075%		$   114,023.24		$   9,501.94		$   127,606.22		0.9945223941				$   2,495,928.55		$   2,852,416.75		$   6,671.42		$   7,624.29		$   80,057.07				0.96687		11.402%		0.9910229309		$   679,127.71		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,611,634.55		1.83%		$   84,392.91		8.439%

		9/30/20		to 		10/31/20		-2.810		-2.659		-2.745		0.9719		0.9734		0.9726		0.9719		0.973406		0.972553		October-20		$   3,866,567.45		$   4,488,992.74		$   2,333,068.59								$   3,452,113.21		3.3276%		$   114,872.96		$   9,572.75		$   128,664.39		1.0082924519				$   2,417,103.77		$   2,765,590.31		$   6,702.65		$   7,669.01		$   80,431.85				0.96956		11.487%		1.0046815084		$   685,830.37		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,488,992.74		1.66%		$   74,517.28		7.452%

		10/31/20		to 		11/30/20		11.978		10.946		13.844		1.1198		1.1095		1.1384		1.1198		1.109462		1.138435		November-20		$   4,329,693.46		$   4,980,366.86		$   2,656,046.94								$   3,862,375.78		2.9935%		$   115,620.67		$   9,635.06		$   129,609.88		1.0073484995				$   2,697,664.72		$   3,090,141.88		$   6,729.58		$   7,708.65		$   80,754.91				1.11735		11.562%		1.0040165281		$   692,559.94		$   1,000,000.00		$   4,980,366.86		1.57%		$   78,191.76		7.819%

		11/30/20		to 		12/31/20		2.915		3.841		3.517		1.0292		1.0384		1.0352		1.0292		1.038411		1.035165		December-20		$   4,455,910.32		$   5,171,667.73		$   2,749,446.83		4.01%		18.39%		-0.60%		$   3,971,657.18		2.9333%		$   116,499.11		$   9,708.26		$   130,703.52		1.0084379179				$   2,767,268.02		$   3,173,494.44		$   6,764.27		$   7,757.24		$   81,171.22				1.02697		11.650%		1.0051552051		$   699,324.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,171,667.73		1.58%		$   81,712.35		8.171%

		12/31/20		to 		1/31/21		-1.076		-1.018		-1.551		0.9892		0.9898		0.9845		0.9892		0.989823		0.984492		January-21		$   4,407,964.67		$   5,119,035.67		$   2,706,808.40								$   3,925,648.00		2.9811%		$   117,029.11		$   9,752.43		$   131,407.65		1.0053872088				$   2,728,452.30		$   3,132,583.34		$   6,778.25		$   7,782.23		$   81,339.01				0.98711		11.703%		1.0020671721		$   706,102.46		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,119,035.67		1.52%		$   77,809.34		7.781%

		1/31/21		to 		2/28/21		3.433		2.758		4.831		1.0343		1.0276		1.0483		1.0343		1.027576		1.048305		February-21		$   4,559,268.25		$   5,260,198.20		$   2,837,560.78								$   4,057,012.37		2.8590%		$   115,990.77		$   9,665.90		$   130,350.36		0.9919541609				$   2,812,982.19		$   3,233,331.14		$   6,701.98		$   7,703.46		$   80,423.71				1.03216		11.599%		0.9887470018		$   712,804.44		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,260,198.20		1.46%		$   76,798.89		7.680%

		2/28/21		to 		3/31/21		6.218		4.379		6.706		1.0622		1.0438		1.0671		1.0622		1.043791		1.067059		March-21		$   4,842,784.12		$   5,490,547.54		$   3,027,844.77		8.68%		6.17%		10.13%		$   4,305,704.63		2.6893%		$   115,794.70		$   9,649.56		$   130,238.55		0.9991422378				$   2,978,719.80		$   3,427,692.28		$   6,675.64		$   7,681.84		$   80,107.67				1.06011		11.579%		0.9960703767		$   719,480.08		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,490,547.54		1.38%		$   75,769.56		7.577%

		3/31/21		to 		4/30/21		2.447		5.337		2.126		1.0245		1.0534		1.0213		1.0245		1.053368		1.021261		April-21		$   4,961,295.97		$   5,783,567.08		$   3,092,219.78								$   4,407,397.26		2.6434%		$   116,507.14		$   9,708.93		$   131,149.15		1.0069917515				$   3,042,401.47		$   3,504,898.59		$   6,702.02		$   7,720.84		$   80,424.22				1.02252		11.651%		1.0039515563		$   726,182.10		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,783,567.08		1.37%		$   79,234.87		7.923%

		4/30/21		to 		5/31/21		2.576		0.699		2.858		1.0258		1.0070		1.0286		1.0258		1.006985		1.028582		May-21		$   5,089,123.34		$   5,823,965.29		$   3,180,601.61								$   4,517,186.02		2.5972%		$   117,321.02		$   9,776.75		$   132,175.46		1.0078254898				$   3,111,491.60		$   3,588,499.99		$   6,734.34		$   7,766.75		$   80,812.11				1.02385		11.732%		1.0048230933		$   732,916.44		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,823,965.29		1.35%		$   78,623.53		7.862%

		5/31/21		to 		6/30/21		-0.832		2.334		-1.162		0.9917		1.0233		0.9884		0.9917		1.023342		0.988380		June-21		$   5,046,773.96		$   5,959,908.29		$   3,143,643.02								$   4,475,863.04		2.6307%		$   117,747.19		$   9,812.27		$   132,766.22		1.0044695778				$   3,076,299.11		$   3,551,903.77		$   6,744.05		$   7,786.70		$   80,928.65				0.98980		11.775%		1.0014420844		$   739,660.49		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,959,908.29		1.33%		$   79,266.78		7.927%

		6/30/21		to 		7/31/21		1.211		2.375		0.474		1.0121		1.0238		1.0047		1.0121		1.023753		1.004736		July-21		$   5,107,896.26		$   6,101,473.99		$   3,158,531.31								$   4,526,295.89		2.6185%		$   118,519.45		$   9,876.62		$   133,748.45		1.007398177				$   3,104,223.60		$   3,588,177.40		$   6,773.58		$   7,829.60		$   81,282.99				1.01021		11.852%		1.0043784432		$   746,434.08		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,101,473.99		1.30%		$   79,319.16		7.932%

		7/31/21		to 		8/31/21		2.044		3.041		1.681		1.0204		1.0304		1.0168		1.0204		1.030407		1.016814		August-21		$   5,212,297.38		$   6,287,001.51		$   3,211,638.86								$   4,614,960.57		2.5789%		$   119,017.21		$   9,918.10		$   134,422.18		1.0050372879				$   3,158,263.67		$   3,654,743.15		$   6,787.49		$   7,854.48		$   81,449.82				1.01855		11.902%		1.0020524285		$   753,221.56		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,287,001.51		1.38%		$   86,760.62		8.676%

		8/31/21		to 		9/30/21		-3.934		-4.652		-3.347		0.9607		0.9535		0.9665		0.9607		0.953476		0.966533		September-21		$   5,007,261.11		$   5,994,505.05		$   3,104,154.94								$   4,429,727.24		2.7008%		$   119,637.38		$   9,969.78		$   135,235.33		1.006049186				$   3,024,716.79		$   3,504,188.95		$   6,807.59		$   7,886.72		$   81,691.08				0.95881		11.964%		1.0029620336		$   760,029.15		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,994,505.05		1.30%		$   77,928.57		7.793%

		9/30/21		to 		10/31/21		5.258		7.006		4.246		1.0526		1.0701		1.0425		1.0526		1.070062		1.042460		October-21		$   5,270,523.38		$   6,414,492.07		$   3,235,957.36								$   4,658,739.51		2.5637%		$   119,437.78		$   9,953.15		$   135,122.31		0.9991642866				$   3,174,289.57		$   3,681,617.96		$   6,781.70		$   7,865.58		$   81,380.41				1.05063		11.944%		0.9961969834		$   766,810.85		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,414,492.07		1.32%		$   84,671.30		8.467%

		10/31/21		to 		11/30/21		-1.872		-0.695		-3.472		0.9813		0.9931		0.9653		0.9813		0.993050		0.965280		November-21		$   5,171,837.88		$   6,369,911.35		$   3,123,604.92								$   4,567,699.49		2.6412%		$   120,644.05		$   10,053.67		$   136,600.81		1.0109419556				$   3,105,482.28		$   3,605,901.49		$   6,835.28		$   7,936.72		$   82,023.34				0.97943		12.064%		1.0079003023		$   773,646.13		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,369,911.35		1.27%		$   80,897.87		8.090%

		11/30/21		to 		12/31/21		6.417		4.475		6.955		1.0642		1.0447		1.0695		1.0642		1.044749		1.069545		December-21		$   5,503,723.64		$   6,654,958.51		$   3,340,836.02		23.52%		28.68%		21.51%		$   4,856,765.96		2.5110%		$   121,952.34		$   10,162.70		$   138,197.31		1.0116873497				$   3,295,182.88		$   3,830,463.13		$   6,895.11		$   8,015.18		$   82,741.33				1.06228		12.195%		1.0087535387		$   780,541.24		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,654,958.51		1.34%		$   89,176.44		8.918%

		12/31/21		to 		1/31/22		-1.181		-5.175		0.460		0.9882		0.9483		1.0046		0.9882		0.948251		1.004596		January-22		$   5,438,726.25		$   6,310,571.06		$   3,356,190.50								$   4,795,409.45		2.5680%		$   123,148.09		$   10,262.34		$   139,668.73		1.0106472235				$   3,246,664.80		$   3,778,331.36		$   6,947.97		$   8,085.76		$   83,375.69				0.98639		12.315%		1.0076667665		$   787,489.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,310,571.06		1.40%		$   88,347.99		8.835%

		1/31/22		to 		2/28/22		-0.635		-2.994		-1.157		0.9936		0.9701		0.9884		0.9936		0.970058		0.988434		February-22		$   5,404,173.88		$   6,121,619.94		$   3,317,372.80								$   4,760,973.30		2.6259%		$   125,018.31		$   10,418.19		$   141,908.10		1.0160334681				$   3,216,408.10		$   3,747,379.54		$   7,038.30		$   8,200.20		$   84,459.60				0.99181		12.502%		1.0130003486		$   794,527.51		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,121,619.94		1.37%		$   83,866.19		8.387%

		2/28/22		to 		3/31/22		2.628		3.713		2.359		1.0263		1.0371		1.0236		1.0263		1.037129		1.023593		March-22		$   5,546,201.45		$   6,348,909.57		$   3,395,639.58								$   4,882,025.12		2.5454%		$   124,266.95		$   10,355.58		$   141,172.88		0.994818987				$   3,291,155.59		$   3,838,826.46		$   6,981.08		$   8,142.78		$   83,772.99				1.02440		12.427%		0.9918705742		$   801,508.60		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,348,909.57		1.51%		$   95,868.53		9.587%

		3/31/22		to 		4/30/22		-3.625		-8.720		-4.284		0.9637		0.9128		0.9572		0.9637		0.912800		0.957160		April-22		$   5,345,131.02		$   5,795,284.66		$   3,250,170.38								$   4,701,112.68		2.6658%		$   125,320.01		$   10,443.33		$   142,487.94		1.0093152821				$   3,162,220.50		$   3,692,673.63		$   7,024.75		$   8,203.13		$   84,296.96				0.96193		12.532%		1.0062545772		$   808,533.34		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,795,284.66		1.53%		$   88,667.86		8.867%

		4/30/22		to 		5/31/22		1.385		0.185		2.981		1.0139		1.0018		1.0298		1.0139		1.001846		1.029808		May-22		$   5,419,163.29		$   5,805,982.75		$   3,347,051.46								$   4,762,253.18		2.6305%		$   125,269.53		$   10,439.13		$   142,549.34		1.0004308989				$   3,196,327.98		$   3,736,793.94		$   7,006.53		$   8,191.26		$   84,078.37				1.01195		12.527%		0.9974069768		$   815,539.88		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,805,982.75		1.70%		$   98,701.71		9.870%

		5/31/22		to 		6/30/22		-7.246		-8.258		-6.823		0.9275		0.9174		0.9318		0.9275		0.917424		0.931767		June-22		$   5,026,484.51		$   5,326,547.92		$   3,118,672.10								$   4,413,493.87		2.8571%		$   126,099.18		$   10,508.27		$   143,613.11		1.007462495				$   2,955,247.10		$   3,459,015.04		$   7,036.27		$   8,235.71		$   84,435.20				0.92566		12.610%		1.0042439868		$   822,576.14		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,326,547.92		1.56%		$   83,094.15		8.309%

		6/30/22		to 		7/31/22		5.568		9.221		3.824		1.0557		1.0922		1.0382		1.0557		1.092207		1.038242		July-22		$   5,306,350.61		$   5,817,692.92		$   3,237,936.36								$   4,655,347.02		2.7000%		$   125,694.37		$   10,474.53		$   143,271.47		0.9976210661				$   3,110,160.00		$   3,644,570.84		$   6,997.86		$   8,200.28		$   83,974.32				1.05364		12.569%		0.9945415902		$   829,574.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,817,692.92		1.65%		$   95,991.93		9.599%

		7/31/22		to 		8/31/22		-3.020		-4.078		-2.630		0.9698		0.9592		0.9737		0.9698		0.959217		0.973701		August-22		$   5,146,123.18		$   5,580,429.95		$   3,152,781.87								$   4,511,014.59		2.7900%		$   125,857.31		$   10,488.11		$   143,576.84		1.0021314102				$   3,006,741.88		$   3,527,523.68		$   6,990.67		$   8,201.49		$   83,888.10				0.96788		12.586%		0.9989732382		$   836,564.68		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,580,429.95		1.85%		$   103,237.95		10.324%

		8/31/22		to 		9/30/22		-7.949		-9.212		-8.095		0.9205		0.9079		0.9190		0.9205		0.907876		0.919047		September-22		$   4,737,047.47		$   5,066,338.42		$   2,897,554.72								$   4,148,964.59		3.0450%		$   126,335.97		$   10,528.00		$   144,243.10		1.0046404323				$   2,758,438.61		$   3,240,123.03		$   6,999.54		$   8,221.81		$   83,994.46				0.91853		12.634%		1.0012678465		$   843,564.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,066,338.42		1.71%		$   86,634.39		8.663%

		9/30/22		to 		10/31/22		11.507		8.096		13.036		1.1151		1.0810		1.1304		1.1151		1.080963		1.130356		October-22		$   5,282,120.29		$   5,476,524.38		$   3,275,268.36								$   4,622,513.79		2.7121%		$   125,368.83		$   10,447.40		$   143,258.25		0.993172305				$   3,066,284.03		$   3,605,951.29		$   6,930.15		$   8,149.86		$   83,161.77				1.11291		12.537%		0.9900864321		$   850,494.36		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,476,524.38		1.64%		$   89,815.00		8.981%

		10/31/22		to 		11/30/22		6.130		5.588		5.962		1.0613		1.0559		1.0596		1.0613		1.055884		1.059620		November-22		$   5,605,905.90		$   5,782,574.47		$   3,470,539.86								$   4,901,778.34		2.5721%		$   126,078.82		$   10,506.57		$   144,189.71		1.0065020018				$   3,244,606.15		$   3,820,060.25		$   6,954.55		$   8,187.99		$   83,454.63				1.05938		12.608%		1.0035216166		$   857,448.92		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,782,574.47		1.76%		$   101,773.31		10.177%

		11/30/22		to 		12/31/22		-4.258		-5.772		-3.484		0.9574		0.9423		0.9652		0.9574		0.942285		0.965162		December-22		$   5,367,233.10		$   5,448,833.19		$   3,349,633.19		-2.48%		-18.12%		0.26%		$   4,689,173.04		2.6977%		$   126,498.56		$   10,541.55		$   144,790.40		1.0041659488				$   3,096,928.78		$   3,650,465.70		$   6,962.08		$   8,206.47		$   83,545.01				0.95560		12.650%		1.0010829564		$   864,411.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,448,833.19		1.66%		$   90,450.63		9.045%

		12/31/22		to 		1/31/23		2.592		6.2829		2.905		1.0259		1.0628		1.0290		1.0259		1.062829		1.029049		January-23		$   5,506,368.37		$   5,791,177.93		$   3,446,936.69								$   4,806,721.96		2.6421%		$   127,000.15		$   10,583.35		$   145,485.76		1.0048025276				$   3,167,606.79		$   3,738,134.98		$   6,974.37		$   8,230.55		$   83,692.49				1.02402		12.700%		1.0017652467		$   871,385.37		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,791,177.93		1.72%		$   99,608.26		9.961%

		1/31/23		to 		2/28/23		-2.899		-2.447		-2.642		0.9710		0.9755		0.9736		0.9710		0.975528		0.973580		February-23		$   5,346,724.77		$   5,649,456.22		$   3,355,868.62								$   4,663,473.42		2.6942%		$   125,641.93		$   10,470.16		$   144,049.89		0.9901305245				$   3,066,238.12		$   3,622,782.58		$   6,884.14		$   8,133.66		$   82,609.69				0.96914		12.564%		0.9870621444		$   878,269.51		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,649,456.22		1.68%		$   94,910.86		9.491%

		2/28/23		to 		3/31/23		-0.160		3.670		0.533		0.9984		1.0367		1.0053		0.9984		1.036696		1.005325		March-23		$   5,338,160.28		$   5,856,768.66		$   3,373,738.62								$   4,652,123.37		2.7396%		$   127,448.23		$   10,620.69		$   146,242.70		1.0152225886				$   3,051,897.05		$   3,610,095.39		$   6,967.41		$   8,241.76		$   83,608.89				0.99650		12.745%		1.0120954962		$   885,236.92		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,856,768.66		1.66%		$   97,222.36		9.722%

		3/31/23		to 		4/30/23		1.030		1.561		1.957		1.0103		1.0156		1.0196		1.0103		1.015609		1.019572		April-23		$   5,393,140.15		$   5,948,186.97		$   3,439,769.43								$   4,696,120.76		2.7296%		$   128,183.18		$   10,681.93		$   147,208.70		1.0066054287				$   3,073,798.73		$   3,640,309.81		$   6,991.75		$   8,280.35		$   83,901.01				1.00837		12.818%		1.0034938576		$   892,228.67		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,948,186.97		1.66%		$   98,739.90		9.874%

		4/30/23		to 		5/31/23		-3.999		0.435		-3.394		0.9600		1.0043		0.9661		0.9600		1.004349		0.966063		May-23		$   5,177,447.94		$   5,974,055.63		$   3,323,033.98								$   4,504,548.09		2.8501%		$   128,382.49		$   10,698.54		$   147,560.56		1.0023902053				$   2,941,420.83		$   3,487,728.21		$   6,986.03		$   8,283.54		$   83,832.36				0.95809		12.838%		0.9991818063		$   899,214.70		$   1,000,000.00		$   5,974,055.63		1.55%		$   92,597.86		9.260%

		5/31/23		to 		6/30/23		5.460		6.607		5.644		1.0546		1.0661		1.0564		1.0546		1.066074		1.056444		June-23		$   5,460,122.21		$   6,368,785.38		$   3,510,599.31								$   4,746,525.17		2.6668%		$   126,581.83		$   10,548.49		$   145,612.27		0.9867966514				$   3,092,449.02		$   3,671,162.45		$   6,872.53		$   8,158.64		$   82,470.41				1.05259		12.658%		0.9837538131		$   906,087.24		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,368,785.38		1.51%		$   96,168.66		9.617%

		6/30/23		to 		7/31/23		2.837		3.213		3.989		1.0284		1.0321		1.0399		1.0284		1.032125		1.039885		July-23		$   5,615,007.39		$   6,573,382.61		$   3,650,619.56								$   4,877,100.37		2.6185%		$   127,705.19		$   10,642.10		$   147,027.03		1.0097159462				$   3,170,654.37		$   3,768,428.36		$   6,918.54		$   8,222.92		$   83,022.49				1.02649		12.771%		1.0066942801		$   913,005.78		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,573,382.61		1.54%		$   101,230.09		10.123%

		7/31/23		to 		8/31/23		-3.069		-1.592		-2.199		0.9693		0.9841		0.9780		0.9693		0.984078		0.978010		August-23		$   5,442,655.87		$   6,468,721.22		$   3,570,342.44								$   4,723,459.27		2.7186%		$   128,411.41		$   10,700.95		$   147,963.40		1.0063687244				$   3,063,857.89		$   3,645,838.68		$   6,941.14		$   8,259.61		$   83,293.68				0.96747		12.841%		1.0032664815		$   919,946.92		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,468,721.22		1.61%		$   104,146.41		10.415%

		8/31/23		to 		9/30/23		-3.796		-4.768		-2.875		0.9620		0.9523		0.9713		0.9620		0.952322		0.971255		September-23		$   5,236,077.19		$   6,160,305.53		$   3,467,712.94								$   4,540,391.23		2.8520%		$   129,489.94		$   10,790.83		$   149,330.59		1.0092400803				$   2,938,176.00		$   3,500,517.94		$   6,982.96		$   8,319.43		$   83,795.47				0.96014		12.949%		1.0060243978		$   926,929.87		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,160,305.53				$   - 0		0.000%

		9/30/23		to 		10/31/23		-2.495		-2.103		-2.858		0.9750		0.9790		0.9714		0.9750		0.978974		0.971421		October-23		$   5,105,410.92		$   6,030,778.94		$   3,368,609.17								$   4,423,396.56		2.9614%		$   130,995.93		$   10,916.33		$   151,193.33		1.0124738977				$   2,855,489.32		$   3,406,179.58		$   7,046.95		$   8,405.98		$   84,563.41				0.97305		13.100%		1.0091643651		$   933,976.82		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,030,778.94				$   - 0		0.000%

		10/31/23		to 		11/30/23		6.109		9.133		6.282		1.0611		1.0913		1.0628		1.0611		1.091326		1.062817		November-23		$   5,417,309.00		$   6,581,545.86		$   3,580,215.10								$   4,689,717.88		2.8041%		$   131,505.53		$   10,958.79		$   151,908.09		1.0047274326				$   3,020,369.91		$   3,607,221.82		$   7,057.91		$   8,429.25		$   84,694.93				1.05902		13.151%		1.0015553367		$   941,034.74		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,581,545.86				$   - 0		0.000%

		11/30/23		to 		12/31/23		5.124		4.531		4.623		1.0512		1.0453		1.0462		1.0512		1.045311		1.046226		December-23		$   5,694,890.89		$   6,879,762.28		$   3,745,714.12		6.10%		26.26%		11.82%		$   4,925,909.80		2.6703%		$   131,538.85		$   10,961.57		$   152,073.31		1.0010876392				$   3,165,435.12		$   3,784,997.28		$   7,044.01		$   8,422.71		$   84,528.08				1.04928		13.154%		0.9980299653		$   948,078.74		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,879,762.28				$   - 0		0.000%

		12/31/23		to 		1/31/24		0.890		1.679		1.037		1.0089		1.0168		1.0104		1.0089		1.016794		1.010369		January-24		$   5,745,571.75		$   6,995,301.01		$   3,784,553.43								$   4,965,605.76		2.5557%		$   126,907.44		$   10,575.62		$   146,841.26		0.9655952268				$   3,183,905.97		$   3,811,637.31		$   6,781.00		$   8,117.93		$   81,372.02				1.00704		12.691%		0.9626625645		$   954,859.74		$   1,000,000.00		$   6,995,301.01				$   - 0		0.000%

		1/31/24		to 		2/29/24		3.216		5.340		2.516		1.0322		1.0534		1.0252		1.0322		1.053395		1.025158		February-24		$   5,930,375.45		$   7,368,815.11		$   3,879,765.22								$   5,121,051.11		2.5139%		$   128,738.20		$   10,728.18		$   149,083.82		1.0152720363				$   3,276,800.92		$   3,927,455.89		$   6,864.63		$   8,227.70		$   82,375.56				1.03039		12.874%		1.0123328038		$   961,724.37		$   1,000,000.00		$   7,368,815.11				$   - 0		0.000%

		2/29/24		to 		3/31/24		4.002		3.217		5.129		1.0400		1.0322		1.0513		1.0400		1.032174		1.051285		March-24		$   6,167,699.87		$   7,605,899.37		$   4,078,738.98								$   5,321,549.30		2.4402%		$   129,857.36		$   10,821.45		$   150,505.27		1.0095345626				$   3,398,234.55		$   4,077,761.94		$   6,910.36		$   8,292.19		$   82,924.30				1.03827		12.986%		1.0066614641		$   968,634.73		$   1,000,000.00		$   7,605,899.37				$   - 0		0.000%

		3/31/24		to 		4/30/24		-4.073		-4.084		-4.100		0.9593		0.9592		0.9590		0.9593		0.959156		0.959003		April-24		$   5,916,471.38		$   7,295,244.01		$   3,911,522.92								$   5,100,533.01		2.5671%		$   130,938.14		$   10,911.51		$   151,884.47		1.0091637929				$   3,250,193.38		$   3,904,752.39		$   6,953.10		$   8,353.39		$   83,437.22				0.95757		13.094%		1.0061853173		$   975,587.83		$   1,000,000.00		$   7,295,244.01				$   - 0		0.000%

		4/30/24		to 		5/31/24		2.766		4.959		3.7897		1.0277		1.0496		1.0379		1.0277		1.049586		1.037897		May-24		$   6,080,114.78		$   7,656,985.98		$   4,059,757.91								$   5,237,240.41		2.5018%		$   131,026.44		$   10,918.87		$   152,113.66		1.0015089752				$   3,330,359.62		$   4,005,800.66		$   6,943.31		$   8,351.50		$   83,319.68				1.02588		13.103%		0.9985912699		$   982,531.14		$   1,000,000.00		$   7,656,985.98				$   - 0		0.000%

		5/31/24		to 		6/30/24		-0.246		3.588		-0.1199		0.9975		1.0359		0.9988		0.9975		1.035879		0.998801		June-24		$   6,065,159.05		$   7,931,710.98		$   4,054,890.26								$   5,220,004.34		2.5504%		$   133,130.67		$   11,094.22		$   154,685.44		1.0169069581				$   3,312,461.68		$   3,989,003.97		$   7,040.07		$   8,477.94		$   84,480.82				0.99581		13.313%		1.0139359786		$   989,571.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   7,931,710.98				$   - 0		0.000%

		6/30/24		to 		7/31/24		3.581		1.217		5.2523		1.0358		1.0122		1.0525		1.0358		1.012173		1.052523		July-24		$   6,282,337.46		$   8,028,263.70		$   4,267,865.26								$   5,402,414.06		2.4898%		$   134,509.46		$   11,209.12		$   156,417.82		1.0111993708				$   3,421,179.34		$   4,124,800.31		$   7,098.39		$   8,558.28		$   85,180.62				1.03404		13.451%		1.0082835979		$   996,669.59		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,028,263.70				$   - 0		0.000%

		7/31/24		to 		8/31/24		2.216		2.426		2.8893		1.0222		1.0243		1.0289		1.0222		1.024258		1.028893		August-24		$   6,421,578.41		$   8,223,013.32		$   4,391,176.69								$   5,517,550.71		2.4380%		$   134,520.60		$   11,210.05		$   156,561.24		1.0009169062				$   3,486,999.30		$   4,209,123.49		$   7,084.56		$   8,551.71		$   85,014.76				1.02044		13.452%		0.9980527942		$   1,003,754.16		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,223,013.32				$   - 0		0.000%

		8/31/24		to 		9/30/24		0.742		2.135		0.3512		1.0074		1.0214		1.0035		1.0074		1.021354		1.003512		September-24		$   6,469,222.48		$   8,398,607.55		$   4,406,598.50								$   5,553,855.39		2.4424%		$   135,647.24		$   11,303.94		$   158,004.15		1.0092162529				$   3,502,864.58		$   4,233,267.97		$   7,129.49		$   8,616.10		$   85,553.89				1.00574		13.565%		1.006341604		$   1,010,883.65		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,398,607.55				$   - 0		0.000%

		9/30/24		to 		10/31/24		-0.457		-0.915		-0.6744		0.9954		0.9908		0.9933		0.9954		0.990847		0.993256		October-24		$   6,439,663.61		$   8,321,735.09		$   4,376,880.40								$   5,523,871.90		2.4800%		$   136,992.02		$   11,416.00		$   159,703.66		1.0107560982				$   3,476,830.19		$   4,206,796.03		$   7,185.45		$   8,694.05		$   86,225.39				0.99375		13.699%		1.007848857		$   1,018,069.10		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,321,735.09

		10/31/24		to 		11/30/24		5.565		5.870		4.5669		1.0556		1.0587		1.0457		1.0556		1.058700		1.045669		November-24		$   6,798,021.87		$   8,810,220.94		$   4,576,768.15								$   5,826,408.25		2.3500%		$   136,920.59		$   11,410.05		$   159,753.51		1.0003121811				$   3,660,072.87		$   4,433,712.89		$   7,167.64		$   8,682.69		$   86,011.71				1.05394		13.692%		0.9975218863		$   1,025,236.74		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,810,220.94

		11/30/24		to 		12/31/24		-5.907		-2.391		-6.1326		0.9409		0.9761		0.9387		0.9409		0.976088		0.938674		December-24		$   6,396,481.63		$   8,599,550.94		$   4,296,093.27		12.32%		25.00%		14.69%		$   5,477,689.98		2.5100%		$   137,490.02		$   11,457.50		$   160,551.69		1.0049962913				$   3,433,850.98		$   4,164,658.16		$   7,182.47		$   8,711.08		$   86,189.66				0.93932		13.749%		1.0020688707		$   1,032,419.21		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,599,550.94

		12/31/24		to 		1/31/25		3.854		2.779		5.0252		1.0385		1.0278		1.0503		1.0385		1.027793		1.050252		January-25		$   6,642,987.79		$   8,838,558.26		$   4,511,980.55								$   5,684,047.29		2.4300%		$   138,122.35		$   11,510.20		$   161,424.60		1.0054369665				$   3,556,035.64		$   4,317,972.34		$   7,200.97		$   8,743.89		$   86,411.67				1.03681		13.812%		1.0025757898		$   1,039,620.18		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,838,558.26

		1/31/25		to 		2/28/25		1.592		-1.305		2.5122		1.0159		0.9870		1.0251		1.0159		0.986950		1.025122		February-25		$   6,748,736.43		$   8,723,215.07		$   4,625,330.52								$   5,769,718.61		2.4100%		$   139,050.22		$   11,587.52		$   162,644.55		1.0075573658				$   3,602,438.09		$   4,379,508.47		$   7,234.90		$   8,795.51		$   86,818.76				1.01425		13.905%		1.0047110749		$   1,046,855.08		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,723,215.07

		2/28/25		to 		3/31/25		-2.409		-5.634		-1.5955		0.9759		0.9437		0.9840		0.9759		0.943656		0.984045		March-25		$   6,586,170.40		$   8,231,714.24		$   4,551,533.37								$   5,626,043.24		2.4900%		$   140,088.48		$   11,674.04		$   163,995.64		1.0083070416				$   3,505,502.66		$   4,266,778.37		$   7,273.92		$   8,853.57		$   87,287.02				0.97426		14.009%		1.0053935149		$   1,054,129.00		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,231,714.24

		3/31/25		to 		4/30/25		-2.584		-0.678		-3.886		0.9742		0.9932		0.9611		0.9742		0.993219		0.961138		April-25		$   6,415,964.81		$   8,175,894.99		$   4,374,651.68								$   5,476,082.89		2.5500%		$   139,640.11		$   11,636.68		$   163,607.10		0.997630789				$   3,404,796.77		$   4,149,238.62		$   7,235.19		$   8,817.13		$   86,822.32				0.97245		13.964%		0.9946762008		$   1,061,364.19		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,175,894.99

		4/30/25		to 		5/31/25		3.192		6.295		1.416		1.0319		1.0629		1.0142		1.0319		1.062946		1.014161		May-25		$   6,620,788.53		$   8,690,534.88		$   4,436,601.13								$   5,646,192.67		2.4900%		$   140,590.20		$   11,715.85		$   164,857.63		1.0076435055				$   3,503,334.67		$   4,274,464.02		$   7,269.42		$   8,869.51		$   87,233.03				1.03018		14.059%		1.0047305317		$   1,068,633.61		$   1,000,000.00		$   8,690,534.88

		5/31/25		to 		6/30/25		3.169		5.085		3.508		1.0317		1.0508		1.0351		1.0317		1.050848		1.035084		June-25		$   6,830,614.30		$   9,132,431.19		$   4,592,254.84								$   5,820,277.31		2.4300%		$   141,432.74		$   11,786.06		$   165,983.93		1.0068319137				$   3,604,086.89		$   4,402,660.75		$   7,298.28		$   8,915.39		$   87,579.31				1.02999		14.143%		1.0039695746		$   1,075,931.89		$   1,000,000.00		$   9,132,431.19

		6/30/25		to 		7/31/25		1.545		2.244		-0.940		1.0154		1.0224		0.9906		1.0154		1.022443		0.990604		July-25		$   6,936,141.89		$   9,337,390.35		$   4,549,106.01								$   5,905,270.82		2.3900%		$   141,135.97		$   11,761.33		$   165,773.79		0.9987339946				$   3,649,425.17		$   4,463,380.10		$   7,268.44		$   8,889.57		$   87,221.26				1.01379		14.114%		0.9959117093		$   1,083,200.32		$   1,000,000.00		$   9,337,390.35

		7/31/25		to 		8/31/25		3.263		2.027		5.072		1.0326		1.0203		1.0507		1.0326		1.020272		1.050723		August-25		$   7,162,477.86		$   9,526,677.92		$   4,779,850.32								$   6,092,886.40		2.3300%		$   141,964.25		$   11,830.35		$   166,885.73		1.0067075934				$   3,758,108.20		$   4,601,757.97		$   7,296.99		$   8,935.08		$   87,563.92				1.03100		14.196%		1.0039286218		$   1,090,497.32		$   1,000,000.00		$   9,526,677.92

		8/31/25		to 		9/30/25		1.368		3.640		2.000		1.0137		1.0364		1.0200		1.0137		1.036404		1.019995		September-25		$   7,260,481.18		$   9,873,487.11		$   4,875,423.42								$   6,171,107.74		2.3200%		$   143,169.70		$   11,930.81		$   168,443.16		1.0093323078				$   3,799,064.41		$   4,657,426.27		$   7,344.86		$   9,004.36		$   88,138.29				1.01210		14.317%		1.0065594753		$   1,097,842.18		$   1,000,000.00		$   9,873,487.11

		9/30/25		to 		10/31/25		-0.160		2.341		0.401		0.9984		1.0234		1.0040		0.9984		1.023414		1.004010		October-25		$   7,248,885.32		$   10,104,664.93		$   4,894,973.87								$   6,156,117.37		2.3400%		$   144,053.15		$   12,004.43		$   169,623.92		1.0070098025				$   3,782,497.29		$   4,642,642.95		$   7,375.87		$   9,053.15		$   88,510.44				0.99683		14.405%		1.0042222526		$   1,105,218.05		$   1,000,000.00		$   10,104,664.93

		10/31/25		to 		11/30/25		1.191		0.245		2.888		1.0119		1.0025		1.0289		1.0119		1.002451		1.028879		November-25		$   7,335,226.78		$   10,129,431.47		$   5,036,335.82								$   6,224,251.67		2.3200%		$   144,402.64		$   12,033.55		$   170,177.26		1.0032621853				$   3,816,991.25		$   4,690,565.59		$   7,379.52		$   9,068.43		$   88,554.20				1.01032		14.440%		1.0004944112		$   1,112,597.56		$   1,000,000.00		$   10,129,431.47

		11/30/25		to 		12/31/25		0.185		0.059		0.813		1.0019		1.0006		1.0081		1.0019		1.000592		1.008126		December-25		$   7,348,827.75		$   10,135,428.09		$   5,077,261.09								$   6,230,596.17		2.3300%		$   145,172.89		$   12,097.74		$   171,227.69		1.0061725362				$   3,813,508.62		$   4,691,883.31		$   7,404.56		$   9,110.07		$   88,854.75				1.00028		14.517%		1.0033940104		$   1,120,002.12		$   1,000,000.00		$   10,135,428.09













																																Q1 2025		2.97%		-4.28%		5.95%

																																Q2 2025		3.71%		10.94%		0.89%

																																Q3 2025		6.29%		8.11%		6.17%

																																Q4 2025		1.22%		2.65%		4.14%

																																YTD		14.89%		17.86%		18.18%

																																Trailing 1 Year		14.89%		17.86%		18.18%



																																												Total Dividends Accumulated		$   1,511,427.86												$   1,120,002.12		$   1,253,622.60





						6,028.00								Berkshire		S&P		Morningstar US Value																										Income Growth w/ Dividends Reinvested as of 12.31.2025 -- Gross										Annual Portfolio Income Growth w/ Dividend Reinvestment 6.30.2024								w/ Dividends Distributed				Berkshire Gross Annual Returns Less Dividends

						16.5037645448						1  Year		14.89%		17.86%		18.18%																										1  Year						6.65%				2010				18.14%				13.08%				2010								7.94%

												3 Years		11.03%		22.96%		14.86%																										3 Years						5.74%				2011				17.34%				12.54%				2011								6.67%

												5  Years		10.52%		14.40%		13.05%																										5  Years						5.55%				2012				22.96%				17.62%				2012								10.44%

												7  Years		11.74%		17.27%		12.69%																										7  Years						6.02%				2013				13.15%				8.60%				2013								27.41%

												10 Years		10.77%		14.81%		11.05%																										10 Years						7.34%				2014				8.32%				4.04%				2014								10.65%

												Inception		12.85%		15.07%		10.35%																										Inception						8.66%				2015				11.39%				6.92%				2015								-0.65%

												Cumulative Return		634.88%		913.54%		407.73%																										Cumulative Income Growth						362.88%				2016				8.98%				4.58%				2016								12.01%

																																																						2017				7.79%				3.64%				2017								13.86%

																																																						2018				14.89%				10.46%				2018								-7.63%

																																																						2019				11.38%				6.95%				2019								23.37%

																																																						2020				3.16%				-1.16%				2020								1.06%

																																																						2021				5.73%								2021								20.70%

																																																						2022				4.77%								2022								-4.70%

																																																						2023				5.03%								2023								3.69%



																																																						1  Year				6.65%				2.04%				1  Year								8.66%

																																																						3 Years				5.74%				3.14%				3 Years								3.94%

																																																						5  Years				5.55%				4.06%				5  Years								6.53%

																																																						7  Years				6.02%				4.63%				7  Years								6.67%

																																																						10 Years				7.34%				4.31%				10 Years								6.80%

																																																						Inception				8.66%				4.92%				Inception								8.74%

																																																						Cumulative Income Growth				362.88%				120.84%				Cumulative Income Growth								298.90%
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Dividend Income Berkshire Dividend Strategy vs S&P 500
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Inception (6.30.2009) through 12.31.2020
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Inception (6.30.2009) through 12.31.2025 -- Net of 1% Annual Fee



 Estimated Berkshire Dividend Portfolio Value (Net) 	
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Inception (6.30.2009) through 12.31.2025 -- Net of 1% Annual Fee
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Dividend Income Berkshire Dividend Strategy vs S&P 500
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Inception (6.30.2009) through 12.31.2020



Berkshire Initial Account Value	39994	40025	40056	40086	40117	40147	40178	40209	40237	40268	40298	40329	40359	40390	40421	40451	40482	40512	40543	40574	40602	40633	40663	40694	40724	40755	40786	40816	40847	40877	40908	40939	40968	40999	41029	41060	41090	41121	41152	41182	41213	41243	41274	41305	41333	41364	41394	41425	41455	41486	41517	41547	41578	41608	41639	41670	41698	41729	41759	41790	41820	41851	41882	41912	41943	41973	42004	42035	42063	42094	42124	42155	42185	42216	42247	42277	42308	42338	42369	42400	42429	42460	42490	42521	42551	42582	42613	42643	42674	42704	42735	42766	42794	42825	42855	42886	42916	42947	42978	43008	43039	43069	43100	43131	43159	43190	43220	43251	43281	43312	43343	43373	43404	43434	43465	43496	43524	43555	43585	43616	43646	43677	43708	43738	43769	43799	43830	43861	43890	43921	43951	43982	44012	44043	44074	44104	44135	44165	44196	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	Total Dividends Distributed	39994	40025	40056	40086	40117	40147	40178	40209	40237	40268	40298	40329	40359	40390	40421	40451	40482	40512	40543	40574	40602	40633	40663	40694	40724	40755	40786	40816	40847	40877	40908	40939	40968	40999	41029	41060	41090	41121	41152	41182	41213	41243	41274	41305	41333	41364	41394	41425	41455	41486	41517	41547	41578	41608	41639	41670	41698	41729	41759	41790	41820	41851	41882	41912	41943	41973	42004	42035	42063	42094	42124	42155	42185	42216	42247	42277	42308	42338	42369	42400	42429	42460	42490	42521	42551	42582	42613	42643	42674	42704	42735	42766	42794	42825	42855	42886	42916	42947	42978	43008	43039	43069	43100	43131	43159	43190	43220	43251	43281	43312	43343	43373	43404	43434	43465	43496	43524	43555	43585	43616	43646	43677	43708	43738	43769	43799	43830	43861	43890	43921	43951	43982	44012	44043	44074	44104	44135	44165	44196	3082.6505383333333	6086.8847555454413	9074.0067794582119	12065.797558868813	15120.321121170162	18151.185429995618	21107.146049854036	24143.599043467722	27620.90473905683	31125.547374024369	34757.420887840948	38258.438065236682	41728.411077268385	45131.362446438681	48535.3128594589	51964.297466718293	55394.788502527932	58851.312344340549	62193.896983285704	65535.160347599325	68899.260049841294	72293.079338241077	75712.82900205208	79172.414263952422	82710.221492375829	86469.312013021045	90144.21209310634	93829.097695766148	97561.262504403683	101304.05842323878	105065.7058560529	109048.05818579714	113060.48813691732	117090.38920546194	121122.74844330086	125259.98169975472	129437.46412527034	133648.68557666955	137931.15198004752	142262.54499341769	146624.36155412142	151041.41437788794	155465.77998813038	159735.33821419219	163965.2010780641	168277.17594701363	172665.19208640084	177021.96635467114	181474.23080154526	185997.13387975135	190526.35034916629	195168.65340583827	199895.82547955459	204632.34170438262	209437.09695888794	214253.49594713567	219092.87166093269	223999.39846829482	228933.25245674909	233881.86918051139	238815.43187287374	243752.67102239857	248716.29546017564	253673.99204020723	258669.23044373182	263666.3266691991	268664.96674535173	273721.9795899904	278828.23108743306	283949.64108152053	289089.05787723709	294300.0136304659	299533.67998753441	304660.59644457803	309860.38534643227	315102.15093295247	320349.49002374016	325656.51137525833	331001.26816879201	336364.22302934073	341739.30725197907	347182.02518969728	352664.01288854663	358168.02088771621	363678.10385062848	369216.2653464746	374785.30088795087	380364.78459356126	385941.5368782286	391532.06679289584	397121.58691965573	402755.17619362136	408394.74730929808	414069.24756350653	419759.21365536476	425509.99864454305	431263.27782939258	437048.02399961243	442862.50669588306	448634.51255133271	454414.24418257154	460244.67058714351	466037.67329041776	471849.44977124681	477624.85250780359	483441.9389518674	489303.14787577401	495215.89611409843	501135.56776808237	507158.66652247088	513372.78475451155	519577.01556300395	525859.02561019105	532209.67747933569	538608.63290229463	545081.35195593035	551465.79564060539	557888.80461690528	564354.47805534268	570846.8363055099	577346.70007389772	583910.03407808288	590659.9073831751	597410.96191412141	604248.67649813287	611085.72056480369	617929.36614929989	624825.27231433417	631902.23418045114	638767.43610078515	645474.72559873981	652235.24492407392	659028.25462036836	665724.436230149	672456.290731046	679127.71290919697	685830.3674061558	692559.94330341276	699324.21154441894	









Strat Guides and Supplemental

				Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Gross)		S&P 500		Berkshire - S&P 500 Difference		Russell 1000 Value Return		Berkshire - Russell 1000 Value Difference		Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Net)						Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Gross)		S&P 500 Return		Berkshire - S&P 500 Difference		Morningstar Large Value		Berkshire - Morningstar Large Value - Difference		Berkshire Dividend Strategy (Net)

		2009 Inception 5/31/2009		23.24%		22.58%		0.67%		22.33%		0.91%		21.74%				2009 Inception 5/31/2009		23.24%		22.50%		0.74%		16.42%		6.82%		21.74%

		2010		11.62%		15.06%		-3.44%		16.65%		-5.03%		8.62%				2010		11.62%		15.06%		-3.45%		11.30%		0.32%		8.62%

		2011		10.04%		2.11%		7.94%		0.92%		9.13%		7.04%				2011		10.04%		2.11%		7.93%		-0.99%		11.04%		7.04%

		2012		14.18%		15.99%		-1.81%		14.19%		-0.01%		11.18%				2012		14.18%		16.00%		-1.82%		9.32%		4.86%		11.18%

		2013		31.26%		32.37%		-1.12%		32.04%		-0.79%		28.26%				2013		31.26%		32.39%		-1.13%		25.23%		6.03%		28.26%

		2014		13.88%		13.68%		0.20%		9.75%		4.13%		10.88%				2014		13.88%		13.69%		0.19%		6.17%		7.70%		10.88%

		2015		2.27%		1.37%		0.90%		-2.16%		4.43%		-0.73%				2015		2.27%		1.38%		0.89%		-4.50%		6.77%		-0.73%

		2016		15.29%		11.95%		3.34%		20.79%		-5.50%		12.29%				2016		15.29%		11.96%		3.33%		15.04%		0.26%		12.29%

		2017		16.95%		21.82%		-4.87%		14.23%		2.72%		13.95%				2017		16.95%		21.83%		-4.88%		14.13%		2.82%		13.95%

		2018		-5.15%		-4.39%		-0.76%		-7.51%		2.36%		-8.15%				2018		-5.15%		-4.38%		-0.47%		-5.87%		0.72%		-8.15%

		2019		26.78%		31.48%		-4.69%		25.09%		1.69%		23.78%				2019		26.78%		-30.60%		3.95%		25.70%		1.09%		23.78%

		2020		4.01%		18.39%		-14.38%		-1.31%		5.33%		1.01%				2020		4.01%		-56.82%		8.36%		-0.60%		4.62%		1.01%

		2021		23.52%		28.68%		-5.17%		23.98%		-0.46%		20.52%				2021		23.52%		-83.03%		12.78%		21.51%		2.01%		20.52%

		2022		-2.48%		-18.12%		15.64%		-0.72%		-1.76%		-5.48%				2022		-2.48%		-109.25%		17.19%		0.26%		-2.74%		-5.48%

		2023		6.10%		26.26%		-20.16%		11.98%		-5.87%		3.10%				2023		6.10%		-135.46%		21.61%		11.82%		-5.72%		3.10%

		2024		12.32%		25.00%		-12.68%		13.77%		-1.70%		9.32%				2024		12.32%		-161.68%		26.03%		14.69%		-2.37%		9.32%

		2025 YTD		14.89%		17.86%		-2.97%		4.44%		-1.59%		11.89%				2025 YTD		14.89%		-187.90%		30.44%		18.18%		-3.29%		11.89%



		Cumulative Return		634.88%		913.54%		-278.66%		501.60%		54.85%		369.00%				Cumulative Return		634.88%		300.56%		-1.39%		407.73%		227.16%		369.00%

		Annualized 		12.85%		15.07%		-2.22%		12.07%		0.62%		9.82%				Annualized 		12.85%		14.89%		-0.04%		10.35%		2.50%		9.82%



		1  Year		14.89%		17.86%		-2.97%		9.60%		-2.95%		11.89%				1  Year		14.89%		4.25%		2.87%		18.18%		-3.29%		11.89%

		3 Years		11.03%		22.96%		-11.93%		8.87%		-3.09%		8.03%				3 Years		11.03%		13.38%		-2.50%		14.86%		-3.82%		8.03%

		5  Years		10.52%		14.40%		-3.88%		17.69%		-3.21%		7.52%				5  Years		10.52%		10.84%		-0.53%		13.05%		-2.53%		7.52%

		7  Years		11.74%		17.27%		-5.53%		9.82%		-0.13%		8.74%				7  Years		11.74%		13.26%		-0.36%		12.69%		-0.95%		8.74%

		10 Years		10.77%		14.81%		-4.03%		9.76%		0.01%		7.77%				10 Years		10.77%		13.24%		0.06%		11.05%		-0.28%		7.77%









		Berkshire Relative Weights

		Sector		Berkshire (%)		S&P 500 (%)		Berkshire Relative Sector Weight (% vs. S&P 500)

		   Information Technology		19.79%		34.34%		-14.55%		='APX Vehicle Holdings'!A60		='APX Vehicle Holdings'!A61

		   Communication Services		0.00%		10.55%		-10.55%

		   Consumer Discretionary		6.53%		10.38%		-3.85%

		   Real Estate		1.21%		1.82%		-0.61%

		   Health Care		9.83%		9.57%		0.26%

		   Utilities		2.84%		2.24%		0.60%

		   Materials		3.60%		1.83%		1.77%

		   Financials		18.00%		13.37%		4.64%

		   Energy		8.01%		2.81%		5.21%

		   Consumer Staples		11.08%		4.70%		6.38%

		   Industrials		17.25%		8.14%		9.11%















Dividend Growth Charts



				Initial Investment		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000

				Dividend Yield 		3.00%

				Accumulated Dividends		$30,000		$62,400		$97,392		$135,183		$175,998		$220,078		$267,684		$319,099		$374,627		$434,597		$499,365		$569,314		$644,859		$726,448		$814,563		$909,728		$1,012,507		$1,123,507		$1,243,388		$1,372,859



		Potential Growth of Dividends		5% Dividend Growth Rate		5.00%

				8% Dividend Growth Rate		8.00%

				10% Dividend Growth Rate		10.00%





				Year 		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12		13		14		15		16		17		18		19		20



				5% Dividend Growth Rate		$30,000		$31,500		$33,075		$34,729		$36,465		$38,288		$40,203		$42,213		$44,324		$46,540		$48,867		$51,310		$53,876		$56,569		$59,398		$62,368		$65,486		$68,761		$72,199		$75,809

				Yield on Initial Assets		3.00%		3.15%		3.31%		3.47%		3.65%		3.83%		4.02%		4.22%		4.43%		4.65%		4.89%		5.13%		5.39%		5.66%		5.94%		6.24%		6.55%		6.88%		7.22%		7.58%



				8% Dividend Growth Rate		$30,000		$32,400		$34,992		$37,791		$40,815		$44,080		$47,606		$51,415		$55,528		$59,970		$64,768		$69,949		$75,545		$81,589		$88,116		$95,165		$102,778		$111,001		$119,881		$129,471

				Yield on Initial Assets		3.00%		3.24%		3.50%		3.78%		4.08%		4.41%		4.76%		5.14%		5.55%		6.00%		6.48%		6.99%		7.55%		8.16%		8.81%		9.52%		10.28%		11.10%		11.99%		12.95%



				10% Dividend Growth Rate		$30,000		$33,000		$36,300		$39,930		$43,923		$48,315		$53,147		$58,462		$64,308		$70,738		$77,812		$85,594		$94,153		$103,568		$113,925		$125,317		$137,849		$151,634		$166,798		$183,477

				Yield on Initial Assets		3.00%		3.30%		3.63%		3.99%		4.39%		4.83%		5.31%		5.85%		6.43%		7.07%		7.78%		8.56%		9.42%		10.36%		11.39%		12.53%		13.78%		15.16%		16.68%		18.35%































































Potential Dividend Growth

$1MM Initial Investment

3.00% Current Dividend Yield

5% Dividend Growth Rate	

30000	31500	33075	34728.75	36465.1875	38288.446875000001	40202.869218750006	42213.012679687505	44323.663313671881	46539.846479355474	48866.838803323248	51310.180743489414	53875.689780663888	56569.474269697086	59397.947983181941	62367.845382341038	65486.23765145809	68760.549534031001	72198.577010732552	75808.505861269179	8% Dividend Growth Rate	

30000	32400.000000000004	34992.000000000007	37791.360000000008	40814.668800000014	44079.84230400002	47606.229688320025	51414.728063385628	55527.906308456484	59970.13881313301	64767.749918183654	69949.169911638353	75545.10350456943	81588.711784934989	88115.808727729789	95165.073425948183	102778.27930002405	111000.54164402599	119880.58497554807	129471.03177359192	10% Dividend Growth Rate	

30000	33000	36300	39930	43923	48315.3	53146.830000000009	58461.513000000014	64307.664300000019	70738.430730000022	77812.273803000033	85593.501183300046	94152.851301630057	103568.13643179307	113924.95007497238	125317.44508246963	137849.18959071659	151634.10854978827	166797.51940476711	183477.27134524385	Years











Recapturing Your Initial Investment

$1MM Initial Investment

3.00% Current Yield - 8% Dividend Growth

Accumulated Dividends	

30000	62400	97392	135183.36000000002	175998.02880000003	220077.87110400005	267684.1007923201	319098.82885570574	374626.73516416224	434596.87397729524	499364.6238954789	569313.79380711727	644858.89731168665	726447.60909662163	814563.41782435146	909728.49125029962	1012506.7705503237	1123507.3121943497	1243387.8971698978	1372858.9289434897	Initial Investment	

1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	Years















S&P Dividend Chart

		Date		Close Price		Dividends		Price Appreciation		Total Return		Period Appreciation		Period Total Return		S&P 500 Index Price Only (No Dividends)		S&P 500 Index Total Return (Reinvesting Dividends)

		1/31/51		21.66		--		41.20%		247.71%		6.02%		6.02%		$   1.00		$   1.00

		2/28/51		21.8		--		42.11%		249.96%		0.65%		0.65%		$   1.01		$   1.01

		3/30/51		21.48		0.25		40.03%		248.84%		-1.47%		-0.32%		$   0.99		$   1.00

		4/30/51		22.43		--		46.22%		264.26%		4.42%		4.42%		$   1.04		$   1.05

		5/31/51		21.52		--		40.29%		249.49%		-4.06%		-4.06%		$   0.99		$   1.01

		6/29/51		20.96		0.39		36.64%		246.72%		-2.60%		-0.79%		$   0.97		$   1.00

		7/31/51		22.4		--		46.02%		270.55%		6.87%		6.87%		$   1.03		$   1.07

		8/31/51		23.28		--		51.76%		285.10%		3.93%		3.93%		$   1.07		$   1.11

		9/28/51		23.26		0.31		51.63%		289.90%		-0.09%		1.25%		$   1.07		$   1.12

		10/31/51		22.94		--		49.54%		284.54%		-1.38%		-1.38%		$   1.06		$   1.11

		11/30/51		22.88		--		49.15%		283.53%		-0.26%		-0.26%		$   1.06		$   1.10

		12/31/51		23.77		0.46		54.95%		306.16%		3.89%		5.90%		$   1.10		$   1.17

		1/31/52		24.14		--		57.37%		312.48%		1.56%		1.56%		$   1.11		$   1.19

		2/29/52		23.26		--		51.63%		297.45%		-3.65%		-3.65%		$   1.07		$   1.14

		3/31/52		24.37		0.26		58.87%		320.85%		4.77%		5.89%		$   1.13		$   1.21

		4/30/52		23.32		--		52.02%		302.72%		-4.31%		-4.31%		$   1.08		$   1.16

		5/30/52		23.86		--		55.54%		312.05%		2.32%		2.32%		$   1.10		$   1.19

		6/30/52		24.96		0.42		62.71%		338.30%		4.61%		6.37%		$   1.15		$   1.26

		7/31/52		25.4		--		65.58%		346.02%		1.76%		1.76%		$   1.17		$   1.28

		8/29/52		25.03		--		63.17%		339.53%		-1.46%		-1.46%		$   1.16		$   1.26

		9/30/52		24.54		0.31		59.97%		336.37%		-1.96%		-0.72%		$   1.13		$   1.25

		10/31/52		24.52		--		59.84%		336.01%		-0.08%		-0.08%		$   1.13		$   1.25

		11/28/52		25.66		--		67.28%		356.28%		4.65%		4.65%		$   1.18		$   1.31

		12/31/52		26.57		0.42		73.21%		379.93%		3.55%		5.18%		$   1.23		$   1.38

		1/30/53		26.38		--		71.97%		376.50%		-0.72%		-0.72%		$   1.22		$   1.37

		2/27/53		25.9		--		68.84%		367.83%		-1.82%		-1.82%		$   1.20		$   1.35

		3/31/53		25.29		0.26		64.86%		361.51%		-2.36%		-1.35%		$   1.17		$   1.33

		4/30/53		24.62		--		60.50%		349.28%		-2.65%		-2.65%		$   1.14		$   1.29

		5/29/53		24.54		--		59.97%		347.82%		-0.32%		-0.32%		$   1.13		$   1.29

		6/30/53		24.14		0.43		57.37%		348.37%		-1.63%		0.12%		$   1.11		$   1.29

		7/31/53		24.75		--		61.34%		359.70%		2.53%		2.53%		$   1.14		$   1.32

		8/31/53		23.32		--		52.02%		333.14%		-5.78%		-5.78%		$   1.08		$   1.25

		9/30/53		23.35		0.31		52.22%		339.45%		0.13%		1.46%		$   1.08		$   1.26

		10/30/53		24.54		--		59.97%		361.85%		5.10%		5.10%		$   1.13		$   1.33

		11/30/53		24.76		--		61.41%		365.99%		0.90%		0.90%		$   1.14		$   1.34

		12/31/53		24.81		0.45		61.73%		375.40%		0.20%		2.02%		$   1.15		$   1.37

		1/29/54		26.08		--		70.01%		399.73%		5.12%		5.12%		$   1.20		$   1.44

		2/26/54		26.15		--		70.47%		401.08%		0.27%		0.27%		$   1.21		$   1.44

		3/31/54		26.94		0.28		75.62%		421.58%		3.02%		4.09%		$   1.24		$   1.50

		4/30/54		28.26		--		84.22%		447.13%		4.90%		4.90%		$   1.30		$   1.57

		5/31/54		29.19		--		90.29%		465.14%		3.29%		3.29%		$   1.35		$   1.63

		6/30/54		29.21		0.41		90.42%		473.46%		0.07%		1.47%		$   1.35		$   1.65

		7/30/54		30.88		--		101.30%		506.25%		5.72%		5.72%		$   1.43		$   1.74

		8/31/54		29.83		--		94.46%		485.64%		-3.40%		-3.40%		$   1.38		$   1.68

		9/30/54		32.31		0.33		110.63%		540.80%		8.31%		9.42%		$   1.49		$   1.84

		10/29/54		31.68		--		106.52%		528.31%		-1.95%		-1.95%		$   1.46		$   1.81

		11/30/54		34.24		--		123.21%		579.08%		8.08%		8.08%		$   1.58		$   1.95

		12/31/54		35.98		0.52		134.55%		623.90%		5.08%		6.60%		$   1.66		$   2.08

		1/31/55		36.63		--		138.79%		636.98%		1.81%		1.81%		$   1.69		$   2.12

		2/28/55		36.76		--		139.64%		639.60%		0.35%		0.35%		$   1.70		$   2.13

		3/31/55		36.58		0.3		138.46%		642.01%		-0.49%		0.33%		$   1.69		$   2.13

		4/29/55		37.96		--		147.46%		670.00%		3.77%		3.77%		$   1.75		$   2.21

		5/31/55		37.91		--		147.13%		668.99%		-0.13%		-0.13%		$   1.75		$   2.21

		6/30/55		41.03		0.42		167.47%		740.80%		8.23%		9.34%		$   1.89		$   2.42

		7/29/55		43.52		--		183.70%		791.82%		6.07%		6.07%		$   2.01		$   2.56

		8/31/55		43.18		--		181.49%		784.86%		-0.78%		-0.78%		$   1.99		$   2.54

		9/30/55		43.67		0.38		184.68%		802.68%		1.13%		2.01%		$   2.02		$   2.60

		10/31/55		42.34		--		176.01%		775.19%		-3.05%		-3.05%		$   1.95		$   2.52

		11/30/55		45.51		--		196.68%		840.72%		7.49%		7.49%		$   2.10		$   2.71

		12/30/55		45.48		0.54		196.48%		851.26%		-0.07%		1.12%		$   2.10		$   2.74

		1/31/56		43.82		--		185.66%		816.54%		-3.65%		-3.65%		$   2.02		$   2.64

		2/29/56		45.34		--		195.57%		848.33%		3.47%		3.47%		$   2.09		$   2.73

		3/30/56		48.48		--		216.04%		914.01%		6.93%		6.93%		$   2.24		$   2.92

		4/30/56		48.38		--		215.39%		920.12%		-0.21%		0.60%		$   2.23		$   2.93

		5/31/56		45.2		--		194.65%		853.07%		-6.57%		-6.57%		$   2.09		$   2.74

		6/29/56		46.97		0.49		206.19%		900.72%		3.92%		5.00%		$   2.17		$   2.88

		7/31/56		49.39		--		221.97%		952.28%		5.15%		5.15%		$   2.28		$   3.03

		8/31/56		47.51		--		209.71%		912.23%		-3.81%		-3.81%		$   2.19		$   2.91

		9/28/56		45.35		0.42		195.63%		875.16%		-4.55%		-3.66%		$   2.09		$   2.80

		10/31/56		45.58		--		197.13%		880.10%		0.51%		0.51%		$   2.10		$   2.82

		11/30/56		45.08		--		193.87%		869.35%		-1.10%		-1.10%		$   2.08		$   2.79

		12/31/56		46.67		0.44		204.24%		913.00%		3.53%		4.50%		$   2.15		$   2.91

		1/31/57		44.72		--		191.53%		870.68%		-4.18%		-4.18%		$   2.06		$   2.79

		2/28/57		43.26		--		182.01%		838.99%		-3.26%		-3.26%		$   2.00		$   2.70

		3/29/57		44.11		0.38		187.55%		865.68%		1.96%		2.84%		$   2.04		$   2.78

		4/30/57		45.74		--		198.18%		901.37%		3.70%		3.70%		$   2.11		$   2.88

		5/31/57		47.43		--		209.19%		938.37%		3.69%		3.69%		$   2.19		$   2.99

		6/28/57		47.37		0.49		208.80%		947.78%		-0.13%		0.91%		$   2.19		$   3.01

		7/31/57		47.91		--		212.32%		959.73%		1.14%		1.14%		$   2.21		$   3.05

		8/30/57		45.22		--		194.79%		900.23%		-5.61%		-5.61%		$   2.09		$   2.88

		9/30/57		42.42		0.45		176.53%		848.25%		-6.19%		-5.20%		$   1.96		$   2.73

		10/31/57		41.06		--		167.67%		817.85%		-3.21%		-3.21%		$   1.90		$   2.64

		11/29/57		41.72		--		171.97%		832.60%		1.61%		1.61%		$   1.93		$   2.68

		12/31/57		39.99		0.47		160.69%		804.43%		-4.15%		-3.02%		$   1.85		$   2.60

		1/31/58		41.7		--		171.84%		843.11%		4.28%		4.28%		$   1.93		$   2.71

		2/28/58		40.84		--		166.23%		823.66%		-2.06%		-2.06%		$   1.89		$   2.66

		3/31/58		42.1		0.36		174.45%		860.30%		3.09%		3.97%		$   1.94		$   2.76

		4/30/58		43.44		--		183.18%		890.86%		3.18%		3.18%		$   2.01		$   2.85

		5/30/58		44.09		--		187.42%		905.69%		1.50%		1.50%		$   2.04		$   2.89

		6/30/58		45.24		0.45		194.92%		942.18%		2.61%		3.63%		$   2.09		$   3.00

		7/31/58		47.19		--		207.63%		987.10%		4.31%		4.31%		$   2.18		$   3.13

		8/29/58		47.75		--		211.28%		1000.01%		1.19%		1.19%		$   2.20		$   3.16

		9/30/58		50.06		0.45		226.34%		1063.59%		4.84%		5.78%		$   2.31		$   3.35

		10/31/58		51.33		--		234.62%		1093.11%		2.54%		2.54%		$   2.37		$   3.43

		11/28/58		52.48		--		242.11%		1119.84%		2.24%		2.24%		$   2.42		$   3.51

		12/31/58		55.21		0.49		259.91%		1194.68%		5.20%		6.14%		$   2.55		$   3.72

		1/30/59		55.42		--		261.28%		1199.61%		0.38%		0.38%		$   2.56		$   3.74

		2/27/59		55.41		--		261.21%		1199.37%		-0.02%		-0.02%		$   2.56		$   3.74

		3/31/59		55.44		0.38		261.41%		1208.99%		0.05%		0.74%		$   2.56		$   3.76

		4/30/59		57.59		--		275.42%		1259.75%		3.88%		3.88%		$   2.66		$   3.91

		5/29/59		58.68		--		282.53%		1285.49%		1.89%		1.89%		$   2.71		$   3.98

		6/30/59		58.47		0.47		281.16%		1291.62%		-0.36%		0.44%		$   2.70		$   4.00

		7/31/59		60.51		--		294.46%		1340.18%		3.49%		3.49%		$   2.79		$   4.14

		8/31/59		59.6		--		288.53%		1318.52%		-1.50%		-1.50%		$   2.75		$   4.08

		9/30/59		56.88		0.47		270.80%		1264.97%		-4.56%		-3.78%		$   2.63		$   3.93

		10/30/59		57.52		--		274.97%		1280.33%		1.13%		1.13%		$   2.66		$   3.97

		11/30/59		58.28		--		279.92%		1298.56%		1.32%		1.32%		$   2.69		$   4.02

		12/31/59		59.89		0.51		290.42%		1349.44%		2.76%		3.64%		$   2.76		$   4.17

		1/29/60		55.61		--		262.52%		1245.86%		-7.15%		-7.15%		$   2.57		$   3.87

		2/29/60		56.12		--		265.84%		1258.20%		0.92%		0.92%		$   2.59		$   3.91

		3/31/60		55.34		0.49		260.76%		1251.18%		-1.39%		-0.52%		$   2.55		$   3.89

		4/29/60		54.37		--		254.43%		1227.50%		-1.75%		-1.75%		$   2.51		$   3.82

		5/31/60		55.83		--		263.95%		1263.14%		2.69%		2.69%		$   2.58		$   3.92

		6/30/60		56.92		0.48		271.06%		1301.48%		1.95%		2.81%		$   2.63		$   4.03

		7/29/60		55.51		--		261.86%		1266.76%		-2.48%		-2.48%		$   2.56		$   3.93

		8/31/60		56.96		--		271.32%		1302.46%		2.61%		2.61%		$   2.63		$   4.03

		9/30/60		53.52		0.47		248.89%		1229.33%		-6.04%		-5.21%		$   2.47		$   3.82

		10/31/60		53.39		--		248.04%		1226.11%		-0.24%		-0.24%		$   2.46		$   3.81

		11/30/60		55.54		--		262.06%		1279.51%		4.03%		4.03%		$   2.56		$   3.97

		12/30/60		58.11		0.51		278.81%		1356.01%		4.63%		5.55%		$   2.68		$   4.19

		1/31/61		61.78		--		302.74%		1447.96%		6.32%		6.32%		$   2.85		$   4.45

		2/28/61		63.44		--		313.56%		1489.56%		2.69%		2.69%		$   2.93		$   4.57

		3/31/61		65.06		--		324.12%		1530.15%		2.55%		2.55%		$   3.00		$   4.69

		4/28/61		65.31		--		325.75%		1548.58%		0.38%		1.13%		$   3.02		$   4.74

		5/31/61		66.56		--		333.90%		1580.13%		1.91%		1.91%		$   3.07		$   4.83

		6/30/61		64.64		0.48		321.38%		1543.78%		-2.88%		-2.16%		$   2.98		$   4.73

		7/31/61		66.76		--		335.20%		1597.69%		3.28%		3.28%		$   3.08		$   4.88

		8/31/61		68.07		--		343.74%		1631.00%		1.96%		1.96%		$   3.14		$   4.98

		9/29/61		66.73		0.49		335.01%		1609.39%		-1.97%		-1.25%		$   3.08		$   4.92

		10/31/61		68.62		--		347.33%		1657.80%		2.83%		2.83%		$   3.17		$   5.06

		11/30/61		71.32		--		364.93%		1726.97%		3.93%		3.93%		$   3.29		$   5.25

		12/29/61		71.55		0.57		366.43%		1747.46%		0.32%		1.12%		$   3.30		$   5.31

		1/31/62		68.84		--		348.76%		1677.49%		-3.79%		-3.79%		$   3.18		$   5.11

		2/28/62		69.96		--		356.06%		1706.41%		1.63%		1.63%		$   3.23		$   5.20

		3/30/62		69.55		0.5		353.39%		1708.73%		-0.59%		0.13%		$   3.21		$   5.20

		4/30/62		65.24		--		325.29%		1596.64%		-6.20%		-6.20%		$   3.01		$   4.88

		5/31/62		59.63		--		288.72%		1450.75%		-8.60%		-8.60%		$   2.75		$   4.46

		6/29/62		54.75		0.5		256.91%		1336.84%		-8.18%		-7.35%		$   2.53		$   4.13

		7/31/62		58.23		--		279.60%		1428.17%		6.36%		6.36%		$   2.69		$   4.39

		8/31/62		59.12		--		285.40%		1451.53%		1.53%		1.53%		$   2.73		$   4.46

		9/28/62		56.27		0.51		266.82%		1390.12%		-4.82%		-3.96%		$   2.60		$   4.29

		10/31/62		56.52		--		268.45%		1396.74%		0.44%		0.44%		$   2.61		$   4.30

		11/30/62		62.26		--		305.87%		1548.74%		10.16%		10.16%		$   2.87		$   4.74

		12/31/62		63.1		0.62		311.34%		1587.40%		1.35%		2.35%		$   2.91		$   4.85

		1/31/63		66.2		--		331.55%		1670.30%		4.91%		4.91%		$   3.06		$   5.09

		2/28/63		64.29		--		319.10%		1619.23%		-2.89%		-2.89%		$   2.97		$   4.94

		3/29/63		66.57		0.52		333.96%		1694.10%		3.55%		4.36%		$   3.07		$   5.16

		4/30/63		69.8		--		355.02%		1781.15%		4.85%		4.85%		$   3.22		$   5.41

		5/31/63		70.8		--		361.54%		1808.10%		1.43%		1.43%		$   3.27		$   5.49

		6/28/63		69.37		0.55		352.22%		1784.39%		-2.02%		-1.24%		$   3.20		$   5.42

		7/31/63		69.13		--		350.65%		1777.87%		-0.35%		-0.35%		$   3.19		$   5.40

		8/30/63		72.5		--		372.62%		1869.41%		4.87%		4.87%		$   3.35		$   5.66

		9/30/63		71.7		0.52		367.41%		1861.81%		-1.10%		-0.39%		$   3.31		$   5.64

		10/31/63		74.01		--		382.46%		1925.01%		3.22%		3.22%		$   3.42		$   5.82

		11/29/63		73.23		--		377.38%		1903.67%		-1.05%		-1.05%		$   3.38		$   5.76

		12/31/63		75.02		0.69		389.05%		1971.52%		2.44%		3.39%		$   3.46		$   5.96

		1/31/64		77.04		--		402.22%		2027.30%		2.69%		2.69%		$   3.56		$   6.12

		2/28/64		77.8		--		407.17%		2048.29%		0.99%		0.99%		$   3.59		$   6.18

		3/31/64		78.98		0.57		414.86%		2096.61%		1.52%		2.25%		$   3.65		$   6.32

		4/30/64		79.46		--		417.99%		2109.96%		0.61%		0.61%		$   3.67		$   6.36

		5/29/64		80.37		--		423.92%		2135.27%		1.15%		1.15%		$   3.71		$   6.43

		6/30/64		81.69		0.6		432.53%		2188.67%		1.64%		2.39%		$   3.77		$   6.58

		7/31/64		83.18		--		442.24%		2230.41%		1.82%		1.82%		$   3.84		$   6.70

		8/31/64		81.83		--		433.44%		2192.59%		-1.62%		-1.62%		$   3.78		$   6.59

		9/30/64		84.18		0.58		448.76%		2274.68%		2.87%		3.58%		$   3.89		$   6.83

		10/30/64		84.86		--		453.19%		2293.86%		0.81%		0.81%		$   3.92		$   6.88

		11/30/64		84.42		--		450.33%		2281.45%		-0.52%		-0.52%		$   3.90		$   6.85

		12/31/64		84.75		0.75		452.48%		2311.92%		0.39%		1.28%		$   3.91		$   6.94

		1/29/65		87.56		--		470.80%		2391.89%		3.32%		3.32%		$   4.04		$   7.17

		2/26/65		87.43		--		469.95%		2388.19%		-0.15%		-0.15%		$   4.04		$   7.16

		3/31/65		86.16		0.62		461.67%		2369.69%		-1.45%		-0.74%		$   3.98		$   7.10

		4/30/65		89.11		--		480.90%		2454.25%		3.42%		3.42%		$   4.11		$   7.35

		5/31/65		88.42		--		476.40%		2434.47%		-0.77%		-0.77%		$   4.08		$   7.29

		6/30/65		84.12		0.66		448.37%		2330.13%		-4.86%		-4.12%		$   3.88		$   6.99

		7/30/65		85.25		--		455.74%		2362.78%		1.34%		1.34%		$   3.94		$   7.08

		8/31/65		87.17		--		468.25%		2418.24%		2.25%		2.25%		$   4.02		$   7.24

		9/30/65		89.96		0.63		486.44%		2517.04%		3.20%		3.92%		$   4.15		$   7.53

		10/29/65		92.42		--		502.48%		2588.61%		2.73%		2.73%		$   4.27		$   7.73

		11/30/65		91.61		--		497.20%		2565.04%		-0.88%		-0.88%		$   4.23		$   7.66

		12/31/65		92.43		0.81		502.54%		2612.46%		0.90%		1.78%		$   4.27		$   7.80

		1/31/66		92.88		--		505.48%		2625.67%		0.49%		0.49%		$   4.29		$   7.84

		2/28/66		91.22		--		494.65%		2576.95%		-1.79%		-1.79%		$   4.21		$   7.70

		3/31/66		89.23		0.68		481.68%		2538.51%		-2.18%		-1.44%		$   4.12		$   7.59

		4/29/66		91.06		--		493.61%		2592.62%		2.05%		2.05%		$   4.20		$   7.74

		5/31/66		86.13		--		461.47%		2446.84%		-5.41%		-5.41%		$   3.98		$   7.32

		6/30/66		84.74		0.71		452.41%		2426.74%		-1.61%		-0.79%		$   3.91		$   7.27

		7/29/66		83.6		--		444.98%		2392.75%		-1.35%		-1.35%		$   3.86		$   7.17

		8/31/66		77.1		--		402.61%		2198.93%		-7.78%		-7.78%		$   3.56		$   6.61

		9/30/66		76.56		0.69		399.09%		2203.40%		-0.70%		0.19%		$   3.53		$   6.62

		10/31/66		80.2		--		422.82%		2312.92%		4.75%		4.75%		$   3.70		$   6.94

		11/30/66		80.45		--		424.45%		2320.44%		0.31%		0.31%		$   3.71		$   6.96

		12/30/66		80.33		0.79		423.66%		2340.60%		-0.15%		0.83%		$   3.71		$   7.02

		1/31/67		86.61		--		464.60%		2531.40%		7.82%		7.82%		$   4.00		$   7.57

		2/28/67		86.78		--		465.71%		2536.56%		0.20%		0.20%		$   4.01		$   7.58

		3/31/67		90.2		0.71		488.01%		2662.04%		3.94%		4.76%		$   4.16		$   7.94

		4/28/67		94.01		--		512.84%		2778.71%		4.22%		4.22%		$   4.34		$   8.28

		5/31/67		89.08		--		480.70%		2627.74%		-5.24%		-5.24%		$   4.11		$   7.84

		6/30/67		90.64		0.71		490.87%		2697.25%		1.75%		2.55%		$   4.18		$   8.04

		7/31/67		94.75		--		517.67%		2824.09%		4.53%		4.53%		$   4.37		$   8.41

		8/31/67		93.64		--		510.43%		2789.84%		-1.17%		-1.17%		$   4.32		$   8.31

		9/29/67		96.71		0.71		530.44%		2906.49%		3.28%		4.04%		$   4.46		$   8.65

		10/31/67		93.9		--		512.13%		2819.14%		-2.91%		-2.91%		$   4.34		$   8.40

		11/30/67		94		--		512.78%		2822.25%		0.11%		0.11%		$   4.34		$   8.40

		12/29/67		96.47		0.79		528.88%		2923.59%		2.63%		3.47%		$   4.45		$   8.70

		1/31/68		92.24		--		501.30%		2791.01%		-4.38%		-4.38%		$   4.26		$   8.31

		2/29/68		89.36		--		482.53%		2700.75%		-3.12%		-3.12%		$   4.13		$   8.05

		3/29/68		90.2		0.74		488.01%		2750.27%		0.94%		1.77%		$   4.16		$   8.20

		4/30/68		97.59		--		536.18%		2983.79%		8.19%		8.19%		$   4.51		$   8.87

		5/31/68		98.68		--		543.29%		3018.23%		1.12%		1.12%		$   4.56		$   8.97

		6/28/68		99.58		0.75		549.15%		3070.37%		0.91%		1.67%		$   4.60		$   9.12

		7/31/68		97.74		--		537.16%		3011.79%		-1.85%		-1.85%		$   4.51		$   8.95

		8/30/68		98.86		--		544.46%		3047.45%		1.15%		1.15%		$   4.56		$   9.05

		9/30/68		102.67		0.75		569.30%		3192.63%		3.85%		4.61%		$   4.74		$   9.47

		10/31/68		103.41		--		574.12%		3216.36%		0.72%		0.72%		$   4.77		$   9.54

		11/29/68		108.37		--		606.45%		3375.43%		4.80%		4.80%		$   5.00		$   10.00

		12/31/68		103.86		0.83		577.05%		3257.41%		-4.16%		-3.40%		$   4.79		$   9.66

		1/31/69		103.01		--		571.51%		3229.93%		-0.82%		-0.82%		$   4.76		$   9.58

		2/28/69		98.13		--		539.70%		3072.18%		-4.74%		-4.74%		$   4.53		$   9.12

		3/31/69		101.51		--		561.73%		3181.44%		3.44%		3.44%		$   4.69		$   9.44

		4/30/69		103.69		--		575.95%		3277.53%		2.15%		2.93%		$   4.79		$   9.71

		5/30/69		103.46		--		574.45%		3270.04%		-0.22%		-0.22%		$   4.78		$   9.69

		6/30/69		97.71		0.78		536.96%		3108.15%		-5.56%		-4.80%		$   4.51		$   9.23

		7/31/69		91.83		--		498.63%		2915.09%		-6.02%		-6.02%		$   4.24		$   8.67

		8/29/69		95.51		--		522.62%		3035.92%		4.01%		4.01%		$   4.41		$   9.02

		9/30/69		93.12		0.77		507.04%		2982.73%		-2.50%		-1.70%		$   4.30		$   8.87

		10/31/69		97.24		--		533.90%		3119.12%		4.42%		4.42%		$   4.49		$   9.26

		11/28/69		93.81		--		511.54%		3005.57%		-3.53%		-3.53%		$   4.33		$   8.93

		12/31/69		92.06		0.84		500.13%		2975.44%		-1.87%		-0.97%		$   4.25		$   8.84

		1/30/70		85.02		0.26		454.24%		2748.95%		-7.65%		-7.36%		$   3.93		$   8.19

		2/27/70		89.5		0.26		483.44%		2907.78%		5.27%		5.58%		$   4.13		$   8.65

		3/31/70		89.63		0.26		484.29%		2920.89%		0.15%		0.44%		$   4.14		$   8.69

		4/30/70		81.52		0.27		431.42%		2656.65%		-9.05%		-8.75%		$   3.76		$   7.93

		5/29/70		76.55		0.26		399.02%		2497.37%		-6.10%		-5.78%		$   3.53		$   7.47

		6/30/70		72.72		0.26		374.06%		2376.24%		-5.00%		-4.66%		$   3.36		$   7.12

		7/31/70		78.05		0.26		408.80%		2566.59%		7.33%		7.69%		$   3.60		$   7.67

		8/31/70		81.52		0.26		431.42%		2694.03%		4.45%		4.78%		$   3.76		$   8.04

		9/30/70		84.21		0.26		448.96%		2795.14%		3.30%		3.62%		$   3.89		$   8.33

		10/30/70		83.25		0.26		442.70%		2771.07%		-1.14%		-0.83%		$   3.84		$   8.26

		11/30/70		87.2		0.26		468.45%		2916.26%		4.74%		5.06%		$   4.03		$   8.67

		12/31/70		92.15		0.26		500.72%		3096.48%		5.68%		5.97%		$   4.25		$   9.19

		1/29/71		95.88		0.25		525.03%		3234.54%		4.05%		4.32%		$   4.43		$   9.59

		2/26/71		96.75		0.25		530.70%		3273.49%		0.91%		1.17%		$   4.47		$   9.70

		3/31/71		100.31		0.25		553.91%		3406.33%		3.68%		3.94%		$   4.63		$   10.08

		4/30/71		103.95		0.26		577.64%		3542.66%		3.63%		3.89%		$   4.80		$   10.48

		5/31/71		99.63		--		549.48%		3391.28%		-4.16%		-4.16%		$   4.60		$   10.04

		6/30/71		99.7		0.26		549.94%		3412.00%		0.07%		0.59%		$   4.60		$   10.10

		7/30/71		95.58		0.26		523.08%		3276.03%		-4.13%		-3.87%		$   4.41		$   9.71

		8/31/71		99.03		0.26		545.57%		3407.08%		3.61%		3.88%		$   4.57		$   10.09

		9/30/71		98.34		0.25		541.07%		3391.49%		-0.70%		-0.44%		$   4.54		$   10.04

		10/29/71		94.23		0.26		514.28%		3254.80%		-4.18%		-3.92%		$   4.35		$   9.65

		11/30/71		93.99		0.26		512.71%		3255.51%		-0.25%		0.02%		$   4.34		$   9.65

		12/31/71		102.09		0.25		565.52%		3553.62%		8.62%		8.88%		$   4.71		$   10.51

		1/31/72		103.94		0.25		577.58%		3628.77%		1.81%		2.06%		$   4.80		$   10.72

		2/29/72		106.57		0.25		594.72%		3732.09%		2.53%		2.77%		$   4.92		$   11.02

		3/31/72		107.2		--		598.83%		3754.74%		0.59%		0.59%		$   4.95		$   11.09

		4/28/72		107.67		0.26		601.89%		3790.06%		0.44%		0.92%		$   4.97		$   11.19

		5/31/72		109.53		0.26		614.02%		3866.66%		1.73%		1.97%		$   5.06		$   11.41

		6/30/72		107.14		0.26		598.44%		3789.52%		-2.18%		-1.94%		$   4.95		$   11.19

		7/31/72		107.39		0.26		600.07%		3808.03%		0.23%		0.48%		$   4.96		$   11.24

		8/31/72		111.09		0.26		624.19%		3952.14%		3.45%		3.69%		$   5.13		$   11.65

		9/29/72		110.55		0.26		620.67%		3941.93%		-0.49%		-0.25%		$   5.10		$   11.62

		10/31/72		111.58		0.28		627.38%		3989.83%		0.93%		1.19%		$   5.15		$   11.76

		11/30/72		116.67		0.28		660.56%		4186.66%		4.56%		4.81%		$   5.39		$   12.33

		12/29/72		118.05		0.28		669.56%		4247.65%		1.18%		1.42%		$   5.45		$   12.50

		1/31/73		116.03		0.26		656.39%		4182.83%		-1.71%		-1.49%		$   5.36		$   12.32

		2/28/73		111.68		0.26		628.03%		4031.86%		-3.75%		-3.53%		$   5.16		$   11.88

		3/30/73		111.52		0.25		626.99%		4035.19%		-0.14%		0.08%		$   5.15		$   11.89

		4/30/73		106.97		0.28		597.33%		3876.86%		-4.08%		-3.83%		$   4.94		$   11.44

		5/31/73		104.95		0.28		584.16%		3812.17%		-1.89%		-1.63%		$   4.85		$   11.25

		6/29/73		104.26		0.27		579.66%		3796.51%		-0.66%		-0.40%		$   4.81		$   11.21

		7/31/73		108.22		0.28		605.48%		3954.98%		3.80%		4.07%		$   5.00		$   11.66

		8/31/73		104.25		0.28		579.60%		3816.71%		-3.67%		-3.41%		$   4.81		$   11.26

		9/28/73		108.43		0.27		606.85%		3983.90%		4.01%		4.27%		$   5.01		$   11.75

		10/31/73		108.29		0.32		605.93%		3990.68%		-0.13%		0.17%		$   5.00		$   11.76

		11/30/73		95.96		0.32		525.55%		3537.00%		-11.39%		-11.09%		$   4.43		$   10.46

		12/31/73		97.55		0.31		535.92%		3609.01%		1.66%		1.98%		$   4.50		$   10.67

		1/31/74		96.57		0.28		529.53%		3582.40%		-1.00%		-0.72%		$   4.46		$   10.59

		2/28/74		96.22		0.28		527.25%		3579.73%		-0.36%		-0.07%		$   4.44		$   10.58

		3/29/74		93.98		0.27		512.65%		3504.39%		-2.33%		-2.05%		$   4.34		$   10.37

		4/30/74		90.31		0.3		488.72%		3375.14%		-3.91%		-3.59%		$   4.17		$   9.99

		5/31/74		87.28		0.3		468.97%		3270.09%		-3.36%		-3.02%		$   4.03		$   9.69

		6/28/74		86		0.29		460.63%		3231.86%		-1.47%		-1.13%		$   3.97		$   9.58

		7/31/74		79.31		0.31		417.01%		2984.69%		-7.78%		-7.42%		$   3.66		$   8.87

		8/30/74		72.15		0.31		370.34%		2718.26%		-9.03%		-8.64%		$   3.33		$   8.11

		9/30/74		63.54		0.3		314.21%		2393.66%		-11.93%		-11.52%		$   2.93		$   7.17

		10/31/74		73.9		0.32		381.75%		2812.81%		16.30%		16.81%		$   3.41		$   8.38

		11/29/74		69.97		0.32		356.13%		2670.52%		-5.32%		-4.89%		$   3.23		$   7.97

		12/31/74		68.56		0.32		346.94%		2627.36%		-2.02%		-1.56%		$   3.17		$   7.84

		1/31/75		76.98		0.3		401.83%		2974.24%		12.28%		12.72%		$   3.55		$   8.84

		2/28/75		81.59		0.3		431.88%		3170.33%		5.99%		6.38%		$   3.77		$   9.41

		3/31/75		83.36		0.3		443.42%		3253.30%		2.17%		2.54%		$   3.85		$   9.64

		4/30/75		87.3		0.31		469.10%		3424.26%		4.73%		5.10%		$   4.03		$   10.14

		5/30/75		91.15		0.31		494.20%		3592.20%		4.41%		4.77%		$   4.21		$   10.62

		6/30/75		95.19		0.31		520.54%		3768.40%		4.43%		4.77%		$   4.39		$   11.13

		7/31/75		88.75		0.31		478.55%		3519.29%		-6.77%		-6.44%		$   4.10		$   10.41

		8/29/75		86.88		0.31		466.36%		3455.67%		-2.11%		-1.76%		$   4.01		$   10.23

		9/30/75		83.87		0.3		446.74%		3344.76%		-3.46%		-3.12%		$   3.87		$   9.91

		10/31/75		89.04		0.31		480.44%		3569.84%		6.16%		6.53%		$   4.11		$   10.55

		11/28/75		91.24		0.31		494.79%		3673.29%		2.47%		2.82%		$   4.21		$   10.85

		12/31/75		90.19		0.31		487.94%		3642.69%		-1.15%		-0.81%		$   4.16		$   10.76

		1/30/76		100.86		0.31		557.50%		4098.33%		11.83%		12.17%		$   4.66		$   12.07

		2/27/76		99.71		0.3		550.00%		4062.95%		-1.14%		-0.84%		$   4.60		$   11.97

		3/31/76		102.77		0.3		569.95%		4203.23%		3.07%		3.37%		$   4.74		$   12.38

		4/30/76		101.64		0.33		562.58%		4169.73%		-1.10%		-0.78%		$   4.69		$   12.28

		5/31/76		100.18		0.33		553.06%		4122.26%		-1.44%		-1.11%		$   4.63		$   12.14

		6/30/76		104.28		0.34		579.79%		4309.40%		4.09%		4.43%		$   4.81		$   12.68

		7/30/76		103.44		0.34		574.32%		4288.25%		-0.81%		-0.48%		$   4.78		$   12.62

		8/31/76		102.91		0.34		570.86%		4280.19%		-0.51%		-0.18%		$   4.75		$   12.60

		9/30/76		105.24		0.33		586.05%		4393.41%		2.26%		2.58%		$   4.86		$   12.92

		10/29/76		102.9		0.38		570.80%		4309.73%		-2.22%		-1.86%		$   4.75		$   12.68

		11/30/76		102.1		0.38		565.58%		4291.73%		-0.78%		-0.41%		$   4.71		$   12.63

		12/31/76		107.46		0.37		600.52%		4538.20%		5.25%		5.61%		$   4.96		$   13.34

		1/31/77		102.03		0.35		565.12%		4318.93%		-5.05%		-4.73%		$   4.71		$   12.71

		2/28/77		99.82		0.35		550.72%		4238.38%		-2.17%		-1.82%		$   4.61		$   12.48

		3/31/77		98.42		0.35		541.59%		4192.74%		-1.40%		-1.05%		$   4.54		$   12.35

		4/29/77		98.44		0.39		541.72%		4210.62%		0.02%		0.42%		$   4.54		$   12.40

		5/31/77		96.12		0.39		526.60%		4126.11%		-2.36%		-1.96%		$   4.44		$   12.15

		6/30/77		100.48		0.39		555.02%		4334.95%		4.54%		4.94%		$   4.64		$   12.75

		7/29/77		98.85		0.38		544.39%		4279.78%		-1.62%		-1.24%		$   4.56		$   12.60

		8/31/77		96.77		0.38		530.83%		4204.46%		-2.10%		-1.72%		$   4.47		$   12.38

		9/30/77		96.53		0.39		529.27%		4211.13%		-0.25%		0.16%		$   4.46		$   12.40

		10/31/77		92.34		0.43		501.96%		4043.21%		-4.34%		-3.90%		$   4.26		$   11.92

		11/30/77		94.83		0.43		518.19%		4174.22%		2.70%		3.16%		$   4.38		$   12.29

		12/30/77		95.1		0.44		519.95%		4206.23%		0.28%		0.75%		$   4.39		$   12.38

		1/31/78		89.25		0.39		481.81%		3958.99%		-6.15%		-5.74%		$   4.12		$   11.67

		2/28/78		87.04		0.4		467.41%		3876.67%		-2.48%		-2.03%		$   4.02		$   11.44

		3/31/78		89.21		0.39		481.55%		3993.64%		2.49%		2.94%		$   4.12		$   11.77

		4/28/78		96.83		0.43		531.23%		4363.03%		8.54%		9.02%		$   4.47		$   12.84

		5/31/78		97.29		0.43		534.22%		4404.05%		0.48%		0.92%		$   4.49		$   12.95

		6/30/78		95.53		0.42		522.75%		4342.02%		-1.81%		-1.38%		$   4.41		$   12.77

		7/31/78		100.68		0.42		556.32%		4601.01%		5.39%		5.83%		$   4.65		$   13.52

		8/31/78		103.29		0.42		573.34%		4742.49%		2.59%		3.01%		$   4.77		$   13.93

		9/29/78		102.54		0.42		568.45%		4727.02%		-0.73%		-0.32%		$   4.73		$   13.88

		10/31/78		93.15		0.45		507.24%		4306.18%		-9.16%		-8.72%		$   4.30		$   12.67

		11/30/78		94.7		0.45		517.34%		4400.78%		1.66%		2.15%		$   4.37		$   12.94

		12/29/78		96.11		0.45		526.53%		4489.18%		1.49%		1.96%		$   4.44		$   13.20

		1/31/79		99.93		0.44		551.43%		4692.59%		3.97%		4.43%		$   4.61		$   13.78

		2/28/79		96.28		0.44		527.64%		4538.64%		-3.65%		-3.21%		$   4.45		$   13.34

		3/30/79		101.59		0.43		562.26%		4815.19%		5.52%		5.96%		$   4.69		$   14.14

		4/30/79		101.76		0.47		563.36%		4846.15%		0.17%		0.63%		$   4.70		$   14.22

		5/31/79		99.08		0.47		545.89%		4738.73%		-2.63%		-2.17%		$   4.57		$   13.92

		6/29/79		102.91		0.48		570.86%		4949.22%		3.87%		4.35%		$   4.75		$   14.52

		7/31/79		103.81		0.48		576.73%		5016.93%		0.87%		1.34%		$   4.79		$   14.72

		8/31/79		109.32		0.48		612.65%		5312.18%		5.31%		5.77%		$   5.05		$   15.57

		9/28/79		109.32		0.47		612.65%		5335.45%		0.00%		0.43%		$   5.05		$   15.63

		10/31/79		101.82		0.5		563.76%		4987.41%		-6.86%		-6.40%		$   4.70		$   14.63

		11/30/79		106.16		0.5		592.05%		5229.24%		4.26%		4.75%		$   4.90		$   15.33

		12/31/79		107.94		0.49		603.65%		5343.19%		1.68%		2.14%		$   4.98		$   15.65

		1/31/80		114.16		0.49		644.20%		5681.56%		5.76%		6.22%		$   5.27		$   16.63

		2/29/80		113.66		0.49		640.94%		5681.05%		-0.44%		-0.01%		$   5.25		$   16.63

		3/31/80		102.09		0.52		565.52%		5119.02%		-10.18%		-9.72%		$   4.71		$   15.01

		4/30/80		106.29		0.52		592.89%		5360.32%		4.11%		4.62%		$   4.91		$   15.70

		5/30/80		111.24		0.52		625.16%		5641.32%		4.66%		5.15%		$   5.14		$   16.51

		6/30/80		114.24		0.52		644.72%		5822.99%		2.70%		3.16%		$   5.27		$   17.03

		7/31/80		121.67		0.52		693.16%		6235.18%		6.50%		6.96%		$   5.62		$   18.22

		8/29/80		122.38		0.52		697.78%		6299.22%		0.58%		1.01%		$   5.65		$   18.40

		9/30/80		125.46		0.52		717.86%		6487.47%		2.52%		2.94%		$   5.79		$   18.95

		10/31/80		127.47		0.53		730.97%		6620.83%		1.60%		2.02%		$   5.89		$   19.33

		11/28/80		140.52		0.53		816.04%		7336.83%		10.24%		10.65%		$   6.49		$   21.39

		12/31/80		135.76		0.52		785.01%		7112.44%		-3.39%		-3.02%		$   6.27		$   20.74

		1/30/81		129.55		0.53		744.52%		6810.68%		-4.57%		-4.18%		$   5.98		$   19.87

		2/27/81		131.27		0.53		755.74%		6930.70%		1.33%		1.74%		$   6.06		$   20.22

		3/31/81		136		0.52		786.57%		7211.89%		3.60%		4.00%		$   6.28		$   21.03

		4/30/81		132.81		0.56		765.78%		7070.49%		-2.35%		-1.93%		$   6.13		$   20.62

		5/29/81		132.59		0.56		764.34%		7088.85%		-0.17%		0.26%		$   6.12		$   20.67

		6/30/81		131.21		0.55		755.35%		7043.85%		-1.04%		-0.63%		$   6.06		$   20.55

		7/31/81		130.92		0.56		753.46%		7058.55%		-0.22%		0.21%		$   6.04		$   20.59

		8/31/81		122.79		0.57		700.46%		6645.17%		-6.21%		-5.77%		$   5.67		$   19.40

		9/30/81		116.18		0.56		657.37%		6312.83%		-5.38%		-4.93%		$   5.36		$   18.44

		10/30/81		121.89		0.56		694.59%		6658.92%		4.91%		5.40%		$   5.63		$   19.44

		11/30/81		126.35		0.57		723.66%		6937.84%		3.66%		4.13%		$   5.83		$   20.24

		12/31/81		122.55		0.56		698.89%		6757.37%		-3.01%		-2.56%		$   5.66		$   19.72

		1/29/82		120.4		0.55		684.88%		6667.84%		-1.75%		-1.31%		$   5.56		$   19.46

		2/26/82		113.11		0.56		637.35%		6289.54%		-6.05%		-5.59%		$   5.22		$   18.38

		3/31/82		111.96		0.56		629.86%		6256.21%		-1.02%		-0.52%		$   5.17		$   18.28

		4/30/82		116.44		0.58		659.06%		6543.47%		4.00%		4.52%		$   5.38		$   19.11

		5/31/82		111.88		--		629.34%		6283.30%		-3.92%		-3.92%		$   5.17		$   18.36

		6/30/82		109.61		0.59		614.54%		6220.78%		-2.03%		-0.98%		$   5.06		$   18.18

		7/30/82		107.09		0.57		598.11%		6108.33%		-2.30%		-1.78%		$   4.94		$   17.85

		8/31/82		119.51		0.58		679.07%		6861.98%		11.60%		12.14%		$   5.52		$   20.02

		9/30/82		120.42		0.58		685.01%		6948.78%		0.76%		1.25%		$   5.56		$   20.27

		10/29/82		133.71		0.57		771.64%		7760.08%		11.04%		11.51%		$   6.17		$   22.61

		11/30/82		138.54		0.57		803.13%		8077.51%		3.61%		4.04%		$   6.40		$   23.52

		12/31/82		140.64		0.57		816.82%		8235.12%		1.52%		1.93%		$   6.49		$   23.97

		1/31/83		145.3		0.57		847.20%		8545.07%		3.31%		3.72%		$   6.71		$   24.86

		2/28/83		148.06		0.57		865.19%		8743.20%		1.90%		2.29%		$   6.84		$   25.43

		3/31/83		152.96		0.57		897.13%		9069.91%		3.31%		3.69%		$   7.06		$   26.37

		4/29/83		164.42		0.59		971.84%		9792.30%		7.49%		7.88%		$   7.59		$   28.45

		5/31/83		162.39		0.6		958.61%		9706.27%		-1.23%		-0.87%		$   7.50		$   28.20

		6/30/83		168.11		0.6		995.89%		10087.92%		3.52%		3.89%		$   7.76		$   29.30

		7/29/83		162.56		0.59		959.71%		9787.33%		-3.30%		-2.95%		$   7.51		$   28.44

		8/31/83		164.4		0.6		971.71%		9935.73%		1.13%		1.50%		$   7.59		$   28.86

		9/30/83		166.07		0.6		982.60%		10074.30%		1.02%		1.38%		$   7.67		$   29.26

		10/31/83		163.55		0.6		966.17%		9956.68%		-1.52%		-1.16%		$   7.55		$   28.92

		11/30/83		166.4		0.6		984.75%		10168.82%		1.74%		2.11%		$   7.68		$   29.53

		12/30/83		164.93		0.6		975.16%		10115.13%		-0.88%		-0.52%		$   7.61		$   29.38

		1/31/84		163.41		0.6		965.25%		10058.15%		-0.92%		-0.56%		$   7.54		$   29.21

		2/29/84		157.06		0.6		923.86%		9700.71%		-3.89%		-3.52%		$   7.25		$   28.19

		3/30/84		159.18		0.6		937.68%		9870.44%		1.35%		1.73%		$   7.35		$   28.67

		4/30/84		160.05		0.64		943.35%		9965.02%		0.55%		0.95%		$   7.39		$   28.95

		5/31/84		150.55		0.64		881.42%		9407.84%		-5.94%		-5.54%		$   6.95		$   27.34

		6/29/84		153.18		0.64		898.57%		9614.35%		1.75%		2.17%		$   7.07		$   27.94

		7/31/84		150.66		0.62		882.14%		9493.86%		-1.65%		-1.24%		$   6.96		$   27.59

		8/31/84		166.68		0.62		986.57%		10553.48%		10.63%		11.04%		$   7.70		$   30.64

		9/28/84		166.1		0.62		982.79%		10556.03%		-0.35%		0.02%		$   7.67		$   30.65

		10/31/84		166.09		0.65		982.73%		10597.09%		-0.01%		0.39%		$   7.67		$   30.76

		11/30/84		163.58		0.65		966.36%		10477.30%		-1.51%		-1.12%		$   7.55		$   30.42

		12/31/84		167.24		0.65		990.22%		10755.99%		2.24%		2.63%		$   7.72		$   31.22

		1/31/85		179.63		0.64		1070.99%		11601.80%		7.41%		7.79%		$   8.29		$   33.65

		2/28/85		181.18		0.65		1081.10%		11745.12%		0.86%		1.22%		$   8.36		$   34.07

		3/29/85		180.66		0.64		1077.71%		11752.96%		-0.29%		0.07%		$   8.34		$   34.09

		4/30/85		179.83		0.66		1072.30%		11741.81%		-0.46%		-0.09%		$   8.30		$   34.06

		5/31/85		189.55		0.67		1135.66%		12425.99%		5.41%		5.78%		$   8.75		$   36.02

		6/28/85		191.85		0.67		1150.65%		12622.26%		1.21%		1.57%		$   8.86		$   36.59

		7/31/85		190.92		0.65		1144.59%		12603.69%		-0.48%		-0.15%		$   8.81		$   36.53

		8/30/85		188.63		0.65		1129.66%		12494.56%		-1.20%		-0.86%		$   8.71		$   36.22

		9/30/85		182.08		0.65		1086.96%		12100.63%		-3.47%		-3.13%		$   8.41		$   35.09

		10/31/85		189.82		0.67		1137.42%		12664.16%		4.25%		4.62%		$   8.76		$   36.71

		11/29/85		202.17		0.67		1217.93%		13539.67%		6.51%		6.86%		$   9.33		$   39.23

		12/31/85		211.28		0.67		1277.31%		14199.49%		4.51%		4.84%		$   9.75		$   41.12

		1/31/86		211.78		0.68		1280.57%		14279.35%		0.24%		0.56%		$   9.78		$   41.35

		2/28/86		226.92		0.69		1379.27%		15354.17%		7.15%		7.47%		$   10.48		$   44.45

		3/31/86		238.9		0.68		1457.37%		16216.37%		5.28%		5.58%		$   11.03		$   46.92

		4/30/86		235.52		0.69		1435.33%		16032.65%		-1.41%		-1.13%		$   10.87		$   46.40

		5/30/86		247.35		0.7		1512.45%		16890.92%		5.02%		5.32%		$   11.42		$   48.86

		6/30/86		250.84		0.69		1535.20%		17178.06%		1.41%		1.69%		$   11.58		$   49.69

		7/31/86		236.12		0.69		1439.24%		16211.66%		-5.87%		-5.59%		$   10.90		$   46.91

		8/29/86		252.93		0.7		1548.83%		17421.29%		7.12%		7.42%		$   11.68		$   50.39

		9/30/86		231.32		0.7		1407.95%		15972.78%		-8.54%		-8.27%		$   10.68		$   46.22

		10/31/86		243.98		0.68		1490.48%		16899.68%		5.47%		5.77%		$   11.26		$   48.89

		11/28/86		249.22		0.69		1524.64%		17312.87%		2.15%		2.43%		$   11.51		$   50.08

		12/31/86		242.17		0.69		1478.68%		16868.50%		-2.83%		-2.55%		$   11.18		$   48.80

		1/30/87		274.08		0.7		1686.70%		19153.43%		13.18%		13.47%		$   12.65		$   55.37

		2/27/87		284.2		0.71		1752.67%		19914.21%		3.69%		3.95%		$   13.12		$   57.56

		3/31/87		291.7		0.7		1801.57%		20491.68%		2.64%		2.89%		$   13.47		$   59.22

		4/30/87		288.36		0.75		1779.79%		20308.85%		-1.15%		-0.89%		$   13.31		$   58.69

		5/29/87		290.1		0.76		1791.13%		20485.79%		0.60%		0.87%		$   13.39		$   59.20

		6/30/87		304		0.75		1881.75%		21525.36%		4.79%		5.05%		$   14.04		$   62.19

		7/31/87		318.66		0.74		1977.31%		22620.86%		4.82%		5.07%		$   14.71		$   65.34

		8/31/87		329.8		0.75		2049.94%		23468.63%		3.50%		3.73%		$   15.23		$   67.78

		9/30/87		321.83		0.74		1997.98%		22951.95%		-2.42%		-2.19%		$   14.86		$   66.30

		10/30/87		251.79		0.73		1541.40%		17987.43%		-21.76%		-21.54%		$   11.62		$   52.02

		11/30/87		230.3		0.74		1401.30%		16496.85%		-8.53%		-8.24%		$   10.63		$   47.73

		12/31/87		247.08		0.74		1510.69%		17759.45%		7.29%		7.61%		$   11.41		$   51.36

		1/29/88		257.07		0.395		1575.82%		18510.66%		4.04%		4.21%		$   11.87		$   53.52

		2/29/88		267.82		1.179		1645.89%		19378.19%		4.18%		4.66%		$   12.36		$   56.02

		3/31/88		258.89		0.669		1587.68%		18776.45%		-3.33%		-3.09%		$   11.95		$   54.29

		4/29/88		261.33		0.423		1603.59%		18985.24%		0.94%		1.11%		$   12.07		$   54.89

		5/31/88		262.16		1.399		1609.00%		19150.31%		0.32%		0.86%		$   12.10		$   55.36

		6/30/88		273.5		0.682		1682.92%		20033.71%		4.33%		4.59%		$   12.63		$   57.90

		7/29/88		272.02		0.438		1673.27%		19957.37%		-0.54%		-0.38%		$   12.56		$   57.68

		8/31/88		261.52		1.278		1604.82%		19276.07%		-3.86%		-3.40%		$   12.07		$   55.72

		9/30/88		271.91		0.74		1672.56%		20101.60%		3.97%		4.26%		$   12.55		$   58.10

		10/31/88		278.97		0.506		1718.58%		20664.08%		2.60%		2.78%		$   12.88		$   59.72

		11/30/88		273.7		1.285		1684.22%		20368.16%		-1.89%		-1.43%		$   12.64		$   58.86

		12/30/88		277.72		0.751		1710.43%		20725.23%		1.47%		1.74%		$   12.82		$   59.89

		1/31/89		297.47		0.53		1839.18%		22247.45%		7.11%		7.31%		$   13.73		$   64.27

		2/28/89		288.86		1.216		1783.05%		21690.53%		-2.89%		-2.49%		$   13.34		$   62.67

		3/31/89		294.87		0.721		1822.23%		22198.87%		2.08%		2.33%		$   13.61		$   64.13

		4/28/89		309.64		0.524		1918.51%		23356.64%		5.01%		5.19%		$   14.30		$   67.46

		5/31/89		320.52		1.601		1989.44%		24305.66%		3.51%		4.05%		$   14.80		$   70.19

		6/30/89		317.98		0.736		1972.88%		24167.23%		-0.79%		-0.57%		$   14.68		$   69.79

		7/31/89		346.08		0.585		2156.06%		26358.35%		8.84%		9.03%		$   15.98		$   76.09

		8/31/89		351.45		1.373		2191.07%		26875.59%		1.55%		1.95%		$   16.23		$   77.58

		9/29/89		349.15		0.869		2176.08%		26766.13%		-0.65%		-0.41%		$   16.12		$   77.26

		10/31/89		340.36		0.693		2118.77%		26142.30%		-2.52%		-2.32%		$   15.71		$   75.47

		11/30/89		345.99		1.283		2155.48%		26677.49%		1.65%		2.04%		$   15.97		$   77.01

		12/29/89		353.4		0.887		2203.78%		27320.55%		2.14%		2.40%		$   16.32		$   78.86

		1/31/90		329.08		0.60773		2045.24%		25479.52%		-6.88%		-6.71%		$   15.19		$   73.56

		2/28/90		331.89		1.40155		2063.56%		25807.63%		0.85%		1.28%		$   15.32		$   74.51

		3/30/90		339.94		0.7229		2116.04%		26492.94%		2.43%		2.65%		$   15.69		$   76.48

		4/30/90		330.8		0.6471		2056.45%		25827.56%		-2.69%		-2.50%		$   15.27		$   74.57

		5/31/90		361.23		1.72836		2254.82%		28353.12%		9.20%		9.74%		$   16.68		$   81.83

		6/29/90		358.02		0.76562		2233.90%		28160.42%		-0.89%		-0.68%		$   16.53		$   81.27

		7/31/90		356.15		0.71317		2221.71%		28068.78%		-0.52%		-0.32%		$   16.44		$   81.01

		8/31/90		322.56		1.41167		2002.74%		25520.61%		-9.43%		-9.05%		$   14.89		$   73.68

		9/28/90		306.05		0.81547		1895.11%		24272.26%		-5.12%		-4.87%		$   14.13		$   70.09

		10/31/90		304		0.74605		1881.75%		24167.69%		-0.67%		-0.43%		$   14.04		$   69.79

		11/30/90		322.22		1.37085		2000.52%		25734.63%		5.99%		6.46%		$   14.88		$   74.30

		12/31/90		330.22		0.95031		2052.67%		26452.95%		2.48%		2.78%		$   15.25		$   76.36

		1/31/91		343.93		0.6181		2142.05%		27607.92%		4.15%		4.35%		$   15.88		$   79.69

		2/28/91		367.07		1.39651		2292.89%		29587.01%		6.73%		7.14%		$   16.95		$   85.38

		3/29/91		375.22		0.73898		2346.02%		30306.64%		2.22%		2.42%		$   17.32		$   87.45

		4/30/91		375.35		0.73954		2346.87%		30376.79%		0.03%		0.23%		$   17.33		$   87.65

		5/31/91		389.83		1.65574		2441.27%		31691.46%		3.86%		4.31%		$   18.00		$   91.43

		6/28/91		371.16		0.8203		2319.56%		30234.67%		-4.79%		-4.58%		$   17.14		$   87.24

		7/31/91		387.81		0.62644		2428.10%		31647.83%		4.49%		4.66%		$   17.90		$   91.30

		8/30/91		395.43		1.49549		2477.77%		32396.25%		1.96%		2.36%		$   18.26		$   93.46

		9/30/91		387.86		0.95019		2428.42%		31852.44%		-1.91%		-1.67%		$   17.91		$   91.89

		10/31/91		392.46		0.59871		2458.41%		32281.67%		1.19%		1.34%		$   18.12		$   93.13

		11/29/91		375.22		1.45142		2346.02%		30975.43%		-4.39%		-4.03%		$   17.32		$   89.37

		12/31/91		417.09		0.95213		2618.97%		34527.77%		11.16%		11.43%		$   19.26		$   99.59

		1/31/92		408.79		0.53825		2564.86%		33882.59%		-1.99%		-1.86%		$   18.87		$   97.73

		2/28/92		412.7		1.37703		2590.35%		34322.28%		0.96%		1.29%		$   19.05		$   99.00

		3/31/92		403.69		0.9906		2531.62%		33652.62%		-2.18%		-1.95%		$   18.64		$   97.07

		4/30/92		414.95		0.5774		2605.02%		34643.40%		2.79%		2.94%		$   19.16		$   99.92

		5/29/92		415.35		1.65991		2607.63%		34816.30%		0.10%		0.50%		$   19.18		$   100.42

		6/30/92		408.14		1.03347		2560.63%		34296.89%		-1.74%		-1.49%		$   18.84		$   98.92

		7/31/92		424.21		0.58973		2665.39%		35702.05%		3.94%		4.09%		$   19.58		$   102.96

		8/31/92		414.03		1.51092		2599.02%		34969.08%		-2.40%		-2.05%		$   19.11		$   100.86

		9/30/92		417.8		1.09846		2623.60%		35381.28%		0.91%		1.18%		$   19.29		$   102.04

		10/30/92		418.68		0.55247		2629.34%		35503.73%		0.21%		0.35%		$   19.33		$   102.39

		11/30/92		431.35		1.54387		2711.93%		36715.78%		3.03%		3.40%		$   19.91		$   105.88

		12/31/92		435.71		0.92493		2740.35%		37167.00%		1.01%		1.23%		$   20.12		$   107.18

		1/29/93		438.78		0.56896		2760.37%		37478.57%		0.70%		0.84%		$   20.26		$   108.07

		2/26/93		443.38		1.37486		2790.35%		37990.47%		1.05%		1.36%		$   20.47		$   109.55

		3/31/93		451.67		1.06448		2844.39%		38794.62%		1.87%		2.11%		$   20.85		$   111.86

		4/30/93		440.19		0.56216		2769.56%		37854.42%		-2.54%		-2.42%		$   20.32		$   109.15

		5/31/93		450.19		1.73462		2834.75%		38868.73%		2.27%		2.67%		$   20.78		$   112.07

		6/30/93		450.53		0.96592		2836.96%		38982.16%		0.08%		0.29%		$   20.80		$   112.40

		7/30/93		448.13		0.58794		2821.32%		38825.12%		-0.53%		-0.40%		$   20.69		$   111.95

		8/31/93		463.56		1.52765		2921.90%		40301.33%		3.44%		3.79%		$   21.40		$   116.19

		9/30/93		458.93		1.05713		2891.72%		39989.92%		-1.00%		-0.77%		$   21.19		$   115.30

		10/29/93		467.83		0.5871		2949.74%		40819.22%		1.94%		2.07%		$   21.60		$   117.68

		11/30/93		461.79		1.57952		2910.37%		40429.08%		-1.29%		-0.95%		$   21.32		$   116.56

		12/31/93		466.45		0.91213		2940.74%		40918.12%		1.01%		1.21%		$   21.54		$   117.96

		1/31/94		481.61		0.68573		3039.57%		42312.87%		3.25%		3.40%		$   22.23		$   121.98

		2/28/94		467.14		1.40932		2945.24%		41161.63%		-3.00%		-2.71%		$   21.57		$   118.67

		3/31/94		445.77		1.05033		2805.93%		39363.37%		-4.57%		-4.36%		$   20.58		$   113.49

		4/29/94		450.91		0.57033		2839.44%		39869.37%		1.15%		1.28%		$   20.82		$   114.95

		5/31/94		456.5		1.78248		2875.88%		40525.46%		1.24%		1.64%		$   21.08		$   116.84

		6/30/94		444.27		1.06793		2796.15%		39530.42%		-2.68%		-2.45%		$   20.51		$   113.97

		7/29/94		458.26		0.57327		2887.35%		40830.44%		3.15%		3.28%		$   21.16		$   117.71

		8/31/94		475.49		1.51487		2999.67%		42508.56%		3.76%		4.10%		$   21.95		$   122.54

		9/30/94		462.69		1.17069		2916.23%		41465.60%		-2.69%		-2.45%		$   21.36		$   119.54

		10/31/94		472.35		0.72087		2979.21%		42399.51%		2.09%		2.25%		$   21.81		$   122.23

		11/30/94		453.69		1.48114		2857.56%		40851.74%		-3.95%		-3.64%		$   20.95		$   117.77

		12/30/94		459.27		1.11396		2893.94%		41457.08%		1.23%		1.48%		$   21.20		$   119.51

		1/31/95		470.42		0.75135		2966.62%		42534.75%		2.43%		2.59%		$   21.72		$   122.61

		2/28/95		487.39		1.34523		3077.25%		44196.28%		3.61%		3.90%		$   22.50		$   127.39

		3/31/95		500.71		1.03626		3164.08%		45503.13%		2.73%		2.95%		$   23.12		$   131.15

		4/28/95		514.71		0.7327		3255.35%		46845.96%		2.80%		2.94%		$   23.76		$   135.01

		5/31/95		533.4		1.83088		3377.18%		48721.30%		3.63%		3.99%		$   24.63		$   140.41

		6/30/95		544.75		1.02542		3451.17%		49855.06%		2.13%		2.32%		$   25.15		$   143.67

		7/31/95		562.06		0.7457		3564.02%		51511.58%		3.18%		3.32%		$   25.95		$   148.43

		8/31/95		561.88		1.56625		3562.84%		51639.80%		-0.03%		0.25%		$   25.94		$   148.80

		9/29/95		584.41		1.17046		3709.71%		53823.47%		4.01%		4.22%		$   26.98		$   155.08

		10/31/95		581.5		0.81601		3690.74%		53630.16%		-0.50%		-0.36%		$   26.85		$   154.52

		11/30/95		605.37		1.61376		3846.35%		55987.50%		4.10%		4.39%		$   27.95		$   161.30

		12/29/95		615.93		1.07614		3915.19%		57065.53%		1.74%		1.92%		$   28.44		$   164.40

		1/31/96		636.02		0.81118		4046.15%		59007.66%		3.26%		3.40%		$   29.36		$   169.99

		2/29/96		640.43		1.4995		4074.90%		59554.98%		0.69%		0.93%		$   29.57		$   171.56

		3/29/96		645.5		1.09529		4107.95%		60129.11%		0.79%		0.96%		$   29.80		$   173.21

		4/30/96		654.17		0.81661		4164.47%		61015.12%		1.34%		1.47%		$   30.20		$   175.76

		5/31/96		669.12		1.84727		4261.93%		62586.93%		2.29%		2.57%		$   30.89		$   180.28

		6/28/96		670.63		1.02969		4271.77%		62825.02%		0.23%		0.38%		$   30.96		$   180.97

		7/31/96		639.95		1.05162		4071.77%		60043.44%		-4.57%		-4.42%		$   29.55		$   172.97

		8/30/96		651.99		1.48102		4150.26%		61312.31%		1.88%		2.11%		$   30.10		$   176.62

		9/30/96		687.31		1.34515		4380.51%		64769.09%		5.42%		5.63%		$   31.73		$   186.56

		10/31/96		705.27		0.97734		4497.59%		66557.12%		2.61%		2.76%		$   32.56		$   191.70

		11/29/96		757.02		1.50885		4834.94%		71595.13%		7.34%		7.56%		$   34.95		$   206.19

		12/31/96		740.74		1.26957		4728.81%		70173.12%		-2.15%		-1.98%		$   34.20		$   202.10

		1/31/97		786.16		0.81991		5024.90%		74562.22%		6.13%		6.25%		$   36.30		$   214.72

		2/28/97		790.82		1.51233		5055.28%		75147.41%		0.59%		0.78%		$   36.51		$   216.41

		3/31/97		757.12		1.26954		4835.59%		72055.85%		-4.26%		-4.11%		$   34.95		$   207.51

		4/30/97		801.34		0.9179		5123.86%		76361.40%		5.84%		5.97%		$   37.00		$   219.90

		5/30/97		848.28		1.80875		5429.86%		81016.33%		5.86%		6.09%		$   39.16		$   233.28

		6/30/97		885.14		1.12303		5670.14%		84650.60%		4.35%		4.48%		$   40.87		$   243.74

		7/31/97		954.29		1.19788		6120.93%		91389.93%		7.81%		7.95%		$   44.06		$   263.12

		8/29/97		899.47		1.37038		5763.56%		86261.78%		-5.74%		-5.61%		$   41.53		$   248.37

		9/30/97		947.28		1.42149		6075.23%		90991.38%		5.32%		5.48%		$   43.73		$   261.97

		10/31/97		914.62		1.04977		5862.32%		87948.26%		-3.45%		-3.34%		$   42.23		$   253.22

		11/28/97		955.4		1.53092		6128.16%		92024.86%		4.46%		4.63%		$   44.11		$   264.94

		12/31/97		970.43		1.34527		6226.14%		93604.96%		1.57%		1.72%		$   44.80		$   269.49

		1/30/98		980.28		0.86215		6290.35%		94640.36%		1.02%		1.11%		$   45.26		$   272.47

		2/27/98		1049.34		1.60004		6740.55%		101473.40%		7.04%		7.21%		$   48.45		$   292.12

		3/31/98		1101.75		1.27402		7082.20%		106674.05%		4.99%		5.12%		$   50.87		$   307.07

		4/30/98		1111.75		1.05287		7147.39%		107745.69%		0.91%		1.00%		$   51.33		$   310.16

		5/29/98		1090.82		1.81223		7010.95%		105888.73%		-1.88%		-1.72%		$   50.36		$   304.82

		6/30/98		1133.84		1.24616		7291.40%		110192.91%		3.94%		4.06%		$   52.35		$   317.19

		7/31/98		1120.67		1.11406		7205.54%		109017.22%		-1.16%		-1.07%		$   51.74		$   313.81

		8/31/98		957.28		1.52464		6140.42%		93240.77%		-14.58%		-14.46%		$   44.20		$   268.44

		9/30/98		1017.01		1.60072		6529.79%		99220.64%		6.24%		6.41%		$   46.95		$   285.64

		10/30/98		1098.67		0.98032		7062.13%		107298.47%		8.03%		8.13%		$   50.72		$   308.87

		11/30/98		1163.63		1.59846		7485.59%		113807.42%		5.91%		6.06%		$   53.72		$   327.59

		12/31/98		1229.23		1.38571		7913.23%		120368.83%		5.64%		5.76%		$   56.75		$   346.46

		1/29/99		1279.64		0.9729		8241.85%		125406.38%		4.10%		4.18%		$   59.08		$   360.95

		2/26/99		1238.33		1.53665		7972.56%		121504.85%		-3.23%		-3.11%		$   57.17		$   349.73

		3/31/99		1286.37		1.4898		8285.72%		126369.98%		3.88%		4.00%		$   59.39		$   363.72

		4/30/99		1335.18		0.99365		8603.91%		131266.55%		3.79%		3.87%		$   61.64		$   377.80

		5/31/99		1301.84		1.85175		8386.57%		128164.10%		-2.50%		-2.36%		$   60.10		$   368.88

		6/30/99		1372.71		1.32058		8848.57%		135282.43%		5.44%		5.55%		$   63.38		$   389.35

		7/30/99		1328.72		1.15577		8561.80%		131053.87%		-3.20%		-3.12%		$   61.34		$   377.19

		8/31/99		1320.41		1.74817		8507.63%		130406.60%		-0.63%		-0.49%		$   60.96		$   375.33

		9/30/99		1282.71		1.54463		8261.86%		126828.69%		-2.86%		-2.74%		$   59.22		$   365.04

		10/29/99		1362.93		0.90695		8784.81%		134859.91%		6.25%		6.33%		$   62.92		$   388.14

		11/30/99		1388.91		1.71845		8954.17%		137602.83%		1.91%		2.03%		$   64.12		$   396.02

		12/31/99		1469.25		1.39465		9477.90%		145711.11%		5.78%		5.89%		$   67.83		$   419.34

		1/31/00		1394.46		0.98001		8990.35%		138385.21%		-5.09%		-5.02%		$   64.38		$   398.27

		2/29/00		1366.42		1.65901		8807.56%		135762.58%		-2.01%		-1.89%		$   63.09		$   390.73

		3/31/00		1498.58		1.43148		9669.10%		149054.11%		9.67%		9.78%		$   69.19		$   428.96

		4/28/00		1452.43		1.07114		9368.25%		144565.81%		-3.08%		-3.01%		$   67.06		$   416.05

		5/31/00		1420.6		2.00675		9160.76%		141596.88%		-2.19%		-2.05%		$   65.59		$   407.51

		6/30/00		1454.6		1.02741		9382.40%		145090.08%		2.39%		2.47%		$   67.16		$   417.56

		7/31/00		1430.83		1.13999		9227.45%		142829.01%		-1.63%		-1.56%		$   66.06		$   411.05

		8/31/00		1517.68		1.97557		9793.61%		151707.02%		6.07%		6.21%		$   70.07		$   436.59

		9/29/00		1436.51		1.06324		9264.47%		143692.25%		-5.35%		-5.28%		$   66.32		$   413.54

		10/31/00		1429.4		1.01004		9218.12%		143083.58%		-0.49%		-0.42%		$   65.99		$   411.79

		11/30/00		1314.95		1.84522		8472.03%		131795.70%		-8.01%		-7.88%		$   60.71		$   379.32

		12/29/00		1320.28		1.11204		8506.78%		132440.31%		0.41%		0.49%		$   60.95		$   381.18

		1/31/01		1366.01		1.08359		8804.89%		137142.67%		3.46%		3.55%		$   63.07		$   394.70

		2/28/01		1239.94		1.58377		7983.05%		124627.58%		-9.23%		-9.12%		$   57.25		$   358.71

		3/30/01		1160.33		1.10365		7464.08%		116726.13%		-6.42%		-6.34%		$   53.57		$   335.98

		4/30/01		1249.46		0.9582		8045.11%		125803.73%		7.68%		7.77%		$   57.69		$   362.09

		5/31/01		1255.82		2.02103		8086.57%		126647.15%		0.51%		0.67%		$   57.98		$   364.52

		6/29/01		1224.42		0.8377		7881.88%		123561.45%		-2.50%		-2.43%		$   56.53		$   355.64

		7/31/01		1211.23		1.12011		7795.89%		122342.90%		-1.08%		-0.99%		$   55.92		$   352.14

		8/31/01		1133.58		1.90426		7289.70%		114678.09%		-6.41%		-6.26%		$   52.34		$   330.09

		9/28/01		1040.94		0.78944		6685.79%		105407.98%		-8.17%		-8.08%		$   48.06		$   303.43

		10/31/01		1059.78		1.00508		6808.61%		107418.30%		1.81%		1.91%		$   48.93		$   309.22

		11/30/01		1139.45		1.61172		7327.97%		115666.61%		7.52%		7.67%		$   52.61		$   332.94

		12/31/01		1148.08		1.35695		7384.22%		116680.67%		0.76%		0.88%		$   53.00		$   335.85

		1/31/02		1130.21		1.13538		7267.73%		114977.50%		-1.56%		-1.46%		$   52.18		$   330.96

		2/28/02		1106.73		1.65464		7114.67%		112755.74%		-2.08%		-1.93%		$   51.10		$   324.57

		3/29/02		1147.39		0.96795		7379.73%		117000.13%		3.67%		3.76%		$   52.97		$   336.77

		4/30/02		1076.92		0.92048		6920.34%		109898.91%		-6.14%		-6.06%		$   49.72		$   316.35

		5/31/02		1067.14		1.87374		6856.58%		109088.49%		-0.91%		-0.74%		$   49.27		$   314.02

		6/28/02		989.81		1.43266		6352.48%		101319.63%		-7.25%		-7.12%		$   45.70		$   291.68

		7/31/02		911.62		1.06451		5842.76%		93414.32%		-7.90%		-7.79%		$   42.09		$   268.94

		8/30/02		916.07		1.50333		5871.77%		94026.28%		0.49%		0.65%		$   42.29		$   270.70

		9/30/02		815.28		1.32084		5214.73%		83796.48%		-11.00%		-10.87%		$   37.64		$   241.28

		10/31/02		885.76		1.20962		5674.19%		91180.97%		8.64%		8.80%		$   40.89		$   262.52

		11/29/02		936.31		1.53438		6003.72%		96553.63%		5.71%		5.89%		$   43.23		$   277.97

		12/31/02		879.82		1.50352		5635.46%		90875.02%		-6.03%		-5.88%		$   40.62		$   261.64

		1/31/03		855.7		1.11632		5478.23%		88491.71%		-2.74%		-2.62%		$   39.51		$   254.78

		2/28/03		841.15		1.6924		5383.38%		87162.47%		-1.70%		-1.50%		$   38.83		$   250.96

		3/31/03		848.18		1.10564		5429.21%		88008.89%		0.84%		0.97%		$   39.16		$   253.40

		4/30/03		916.92		1.07376		5877.31%		95264.79%		8.10%		8.24%		$   42.33		$   274.26

		5/30/03		963.59		1.58925		6181.55%		100288.79%		5.09%		5.27%		$   44.49		$   288.71

		6/30/03		974.5		1.39513		6252.67%		101568.50%		1.13%		1.27%		$   44.99		$   292.39

		7/31/03		990.31		1.3436		6355.74%		103357.59%		1.62%		1.76%		$   45.72		$   297.54

		8/29/03		1008.01		1.56905		6471.12%		105374.26%		1.79%		1.95%		$   46.54		$   303.34

		9/30/03		995.97		1.36028		6392.63%		104254.16%		-1.19%		-1.06%		$   45.98		$   300.12

		10/31/03		1050.71		1.53658		6749.48%		110152.66%		5.50%		5.65%		$   48.51		$   317.08

		11/28/03		1058.2		1.72748		6798.31%		111120.95%		0.71%		0.88%		$   48.86		$   319.86

		12/31/03		1111.92		1.7225		7148.50%		116953.18%		5.08%		5.24%		$   51.34		$   336.64

		1/30/04		1131.13		1.19547		7273.73%		119101.54%		1.73%		1.84%		$   52.22		$   342.82

		2/27/04		1144.94		1.90121		7363.76%		120757.21%		1.22%		1.39%		$   52.86		$   347.58

		3/31/04		1126.21		1.45728		7241.66%		118933.74%		-1.64%		-1.51%		$   51.99		$   342.33

		4/30/04		1107.31		1.25378		7118.45%		117065.86%		-1.68%		-1.57%		$   51.12		$   336.96

		5/31/04		1120.68		1.77578		7205.61%		118671.84%		1.21%		1.37%		$   51.74		$   341.58

		6/30/04		1140.84		1.62533		7337.03%		120982.16%		1.80%		1.95%		$   52.67		$   348.22

		7/30/04		1101.72		1.36535		7082.01%		116974.34%		-3.43%		-3.31%		$   50.86		$   336.70

		8/31/04		1104.24		1.89309		7098.44%		117446.92%		0.23%		0.40%		$   50.98		$   338.06

		9/30/04		1114.58		1.61169		7165.84%		118719.32%		0.94%		1.08%		$   51.46		$   341.72

		10/29/04		1130.2		1.40869		7267.67%		120535.00%		1.40%		1.53%		$   52.18		$   346.94

		11/30/04		1173.82		2.09494		7552.02%		125415.53%		3.86%		4.05%		$   54.19		$   360.97

		12/31/04		1211.92		1.79361		7800.39%		129683.50%		3.25%		3.40%		$   55.95		$   373.25

		1/31/05		1181.27		1.1096		7600.59%		126519.88%		-2.53%		-2.44%		$   54.54		$   364.15

		2/28/05		1203.6		2.51539		7746.15%		129184.24%		1.89%		2.10%		$   55.57		$   371.81

		3/31/05		1180.59		1.71878		7596.15%		126894.79%		-1.91%		-1.77%		$   54.51		$   365.23

		4/29/05		1156.85		1.36026		7441.40%		124486.62%		-2.01%		-1.90%		$   53.41		$   358.30

		5/31/05		1191.5		2.12652		7667.28%		128450.54%		3.00%		3.18%		$   55.01		$   369.70

		6/30/05		1191.33		1.87689		7666.17%		128633.26%		-0.01%		0.14%		$   55.00		$   370.23

		7/29/05		1234.18		1.4355		7945.50%		133420.42%		3.60%		3.72%		$   56.98		$   384.00

		8/31/05		1220.33		2.59776		7855.22%		132202.29%		-1.12%		-0.91%		$   56.34		$   380.49

		9/30/05		1228.81		1.39916		7910.50%		133273.82%		0.69%		0.81%		$   56.73		$   383.57

		10/31/05		1207.01		1.30394		7768.38%		131050.98%		-1.77%		-1.67%		$   55.73		$   377.18

		11/30/05		1249.48		3.13605		8045.24%		136011.01%		3.52%		3.78%		$   57.69		$   391.45

		12/30/05		1248.29		1.58264		8037.48%		136051.90%		-0.10%		0.03%		$   57.63		$   391.56

		1/31/06		1280.09		1.26113		8244.79%		139657.79%		2.55%		2.65%		$   59.10		$   401.93

		2/28/06		1280.66		2.87976		8248.50%		140035.63%		0.04%		0.27%		$   59.13		$   403.02

		3/31/06		1294.83		1.74956		8340.87%		141778.62%		1.11%		1.24%		$   59.78		$   408.03

		4/28/06		1310.61		1.59518		8443.74%		143683.29%		1.22%		1.34%		$   60.51		$   413.51

		5/31/06		1270.09		2.84595		8179.60%		139545.23%		-3.09%		-2.88%		$   58.64		$   401.61

		6/30/06		1270.2		1.54396		8180.31%		139730.37%		0.01%		0.13%		$   58.64		$   402.14

		7/31/06		1276.66		1.36899		8222.43%		140593.36%		0.51%		0.62%		$   58.94		$   404.63

		8/31/06		1303.82		3.16975		8399.48%		143941.11%		2.13%		2.38%		$   60.19		$   414.25

		9/29/06		1335.85		1.51584		8608.28%		147649.55%		2.46%		2.57%		$   61.67		$   424.92

		10/31/06		1377.94		1.41402		8882.66%		152463.50%		3.15%		3.26%		$   63.62		$   438.76

		11/30/06		1400.63		3.47731		9030.57%		155364.87%		1.65%		1.90%		$   64.66		$   447.11

		12/29/06		1418.3		1.85347		9145.76%		157532.18%		1.26%		1.39%		$   65.48		$   453.34

		1/31/07		1438.24		1.48774		9275.75%		159915.81%		1.41%		1.51%		$   66.40		$   460.20

		2/28/07		1406.82		3.37628		9070.93%		156786.75%		-2.18%		-1.96%		$   64.95		$   451.20

		3/30/07		1420.86		1.64338		9162.45%		158539.11%		1.00%		1.12%		$   65.60		$   456.24

		4/30/07		1482.37		1.40868		9563.43%		165566.81%		4.33%		4.43%		$   68.44		$   476.45

		5/31/07		1530.62		3.41459		9877.97%		171346.09%		3.25%		3.49%		$   70.67		$   493.07

		6/29/07		1503.35		1.84092		9700.20%		168496.18%		-1.78%		-1.66%		$   69.41		$   484.87

		7/31/07		1455.28		1.52503		9386.83%		163269.32%		-3.20%		-3.10%		$   67.19		$   469.84

		8/31/07		1473.99		3.06307		9508.80%		165717.88%		1.29%		1.50%		$   68.05		$   476.88

		9/28/07		1526.75		2.2917		9852.74%		171917.56%		3.58%		3.74%		$   70.49		$   494.71

		10/31/07		1549.38		1.65175		10000.26%		174653.75%		1.48%		1.59%		$   71.53		$   502.58

		11/30/07		1481.14		4.60067		9555.41%		167483.44%		-4.40%		-4.10%		$   68.38		$   481.96

		12/31/07		1468.36		2.46601		9472.10%		166314.42%		-0.86%		-0.70%		$   67.79		$   478.60

		1/31/08		1378.55		1.74686		8886.64%		156332.40%		-6.12%		-6.00%		$   63.65		$   449.89

		2/29/08		1330.63		3.17304		8574.25%		151249.94%		-3.48%		-3.25%		$   61.43		$   435.27

		3/31/08		1322.7		2.16508		8522.56%		150595.62%		-0.60%		-0.43%		$   61.07		$   433.39

		4/30/08		1385.59		1.5146		8932.53%		157935.78%		4.75%		4.87%		$   63.97		$   454.50

		5/30/08		1400.38		3.15428		9028.94%		159982.73%		1.07%		1.30%		$   64.65		$   460.39

		6/30/08		1280		2.42696		8244.20%		146485.87%		-8.60%		-8.43%		$   59.10		$   421.57

		7/31/08		1267.38		1.85559		8161.93%		145253.64%		-0.99%		-0.84%		$   58.51		$   418.03

		8/29/08		1282.83		2.8934		8262.65%		147356.47%		1.22%		1.45%		$   59.23		$   424.08

		9/30/08		1166.36		2.28175		7503.39%		134215.84%		-9.08%		-8.91%		$   53.85		$   386.28

		10/31/08		968.75		1.74421		6215.19%		111657.39%		-16.94%		-16.80%		$   44.73		$   321.41

		11/28/08		896.24		2.97505		5742.50%		103639.02%		-7.48%		-7.17%		$   41.38		$   298.35

		12/31/08		903.25		2.42826		5788.20%		104741.30%		0.78%		1.06%		$   41.70		$   301.52

		1/30/09		825.88		1.32857		5283.83%		95904.93%		-8.57%		-8.43%		$   38.13		$   276.10

		2/27/09		735.09		3.13522		4691.98%		85682.45%		-10.99%		-10.65%		$   33.94		$   246.70

		3/31/09		797.87		1.49324		5101.24%		93196.91%		8.54%		8.76%		$   36.84		$   268.32

		4/30/09		872.81		1.34164		5589.77%		102124.46%		9.39%		9.57%		$   40.30		$   293.99

		5/29/09		919.14		2.40503		5891.79%		107838.86%		5.31%		5.59%		$   42.44		$   310.43

		6/30/09		919.32		1.65549		5892.96%		108052.49%		0.02%		0.20%		$   42.44		$   311.04

		7/31/09		987.48		1.27042		6337.29%		116232.17%		7.41%		7.56%		$   45.59		$   334.56

		8/31/09		1020.63		2.4417		6553.39%		120429.91%		3.36%		3.61%		$   47.12		$   346.64

		9/30/09		1057.08		1.59751		6791.00%		124927.01%		3.57%		3.73%		$   48.80		$   359.57

		10/30/09		1036.2		1.26276		6654.89%		122603.15%		-1.98%		-1.86%		$   47.84		$   352.89

		11/30/09		1095.63		2.65999		7042.31%		129958.11%		5.74%		5.99%		$   50.58		$   374.04

		12/31/09		1115.1		1.68335		7169.23%		132469.87%		1.78%		1.93%		$   51.48		$   381.26

		1/29/10		1073.87		1.17724		6900.46%		127701.23%		-3.70%		-3.60%		$   49.58		$   367.55

		2/26/10		1104.49		2.57872		7100.07%		131657.40%		2.85%		3.10%		$   50.99		$   378.93

		3/31/10		1169.43		1.68464		7523.40%		139608.58%		5.88%		6.03%		$   53.99		$   401.79

		4/30/10		1186.69		1.19676		7635.92%		141813.23%		1.48%		1.58%		$   54.79		$   408.13

		5/31/10		1089.41		2.61966		7001.76%		130481.78%		-8.20%		-7.98%		$   50.30		$   375.54

		6/30/10		1030.71		1.7442		6619.10%		123645.14%		-5.39%		-5.24%		$   47.59		$   355.88

		7/30/10		1101.6		1.28457		7081.23%		132314.59%		6.88%		7.01%		$   50.86		$   380.82

		8/31/10		1049.33		2.62787		6740.48%		126336.51%		-4.74%		-4.51%		$   48.45		$   363.62

		9/30/10		1141.2		1.73693		7339.37%		137619.69%		8.76%		8.92%		$   52.69		$   396.07

		10/29/10		1183.26		1.34264		7613.56%		142859.67%		3.69%		3.80%		$   54.63		$   411.14

		11/30/10		1180.55		2.89445		7595.89%		142876.89%		-0.23%		0.01%		$   54.50		$   411.19

		12/31/10		1257.64		1.78858		8098.44%		152433.11%		6.53%		6.68%		$   58.06		$   438.67

		1/31/11		1286.12		1.31607		8284.09%		156047.73%		2.26%		2.37%		$   59.38		$   449.07

		2/28/11		1327.22		2.9342		8552.02%		161395.90%		3.20%		3.43%		$   61.28		$   464.45

		3/31/11		1325.83		1.90216		8542.96%		161461.05%		-0.10%		0.04%		$   61.21		$   464.64

		4/29/11		1363.61		1.44351		8789.24%		166244.35%		2.85%		2.96%		$   62.96		$   478.39

		5/31/11		1345.2		2.94963		8669.23%		164360.91%		-1.35%		-1.13%		$   62.11		$   472.98

		6/30/11		1320.64		2.07917		8509.13%		161619.29%		-1.83%		-1.67%		$   60.97		$   465.09

		7/29/11		1292.28		1.54063		8324.25%		158329.79%		-2.15%		-2.03%		$   59.66		$   455.63

		8/31/11		1218.89		3.08882		7845.83%		149722.28%		-5.68%		-5.43%		$   56.27		$   430.88

		9/30/11		1131.42		1.85573		7275.62%		139190.32%		-7.18%		-7.03%		$   52.24		$   400.59

		10/31/11		1253.3		1.66264		8070.14%		154413.61%		10.77%		10.93%		$   57.86		$   444.37

		11/30/11		1246.96		3.51713		8028.81%		154070.59%		-0.51%		-0.22%		$   57.57		$   443.38

		12/30/11		1257.61		2.05851		8098.24%		155644.75%		0.85%		1.02%		$   58.06		$   447.91

		1/31/12		1312.41		1.53071		8455.48%		162624.01%		4.36%		4.48%		$   60.59		$   467.98

		2/29/12		1365.68		3.44227		8802.74%		169660.60%		4.06%		4.32%		$   63.05		$   488.22

		3/30/12		1408.47		2.03936		9081.68%		175237.80%		3.13%		3.29%		$   65.03		$   504.26

		4/30/12		1397.91		1.70648		9012.84%		174136.19%		-0.75%		-0.63%		$   64.54		$   501.09

		5/31/12		1310.33		3.64595		8441.92%		163664.69%		-6.27%		-6.01%		$   60.50		$   470.98

		6/29/12		1362.16		2.09316		8779.79%		170412.51%		3.96%		4.12%		$   62.89		$   490.38

		7/31/12		1379.32		1.73376		8891.66%		172780.22%		1.26%		1.39%		$   63.68		$   497.19

		8/31/12		1406.58		3.81529		9069.36%		176677.33%		1.98%		2.25%		$   64.94		$   508.40

		9/28/12		1440.67		2.24523		9291.59%		181245.00%		2.42%		2.58%		$   66.51		$   521.54

		10/31/12		1412.16		1.87441		9105.74%		177896.66%		-1.98%		-1.85%		$   65.20		$   511.91

		11/30/12		1416.18		4.08788		9131.94%		178928.78%		0.28%		0.58%		$   65.38		$   514.87

		12/31/12		1426.19		2.82778		9197.20%		180553.39%		0.71%		0.91%		$   65.84		$   519.55

		1/31/13		1498.11		1.91549		9666.04%		189909.54%		5.04%		5.18%		$   69.17		$   546.45

		2/28/13		1514.68		3.75121		9774.06%		192487.69%		1.11%		1.36%		$   69.93		$   553.87

		3/29/13		1569.19		2.27209		10129.40%		199710.65%		3.60%		3.75%		$   72.45		$   574.64

		4/30/13		1597.57		1.81552		10314.41%		203559.95%		1.81%		1.93%		$   73.76		$   585.71

		5/31/13		1630.74		4.19864		10530.64%		208321.56%		2.08%		2.34%		$   75.29		$   599.41

		6/28/13		1606.28		2.57647		10371.19%		205523.24%		-1.50%		-1.34%		$   74.16		$   591.36

		7/31/13		1685.73		2.24145		10889.11%		215986.14%		4.95%		5.09%		$   77.83		$   621.45

		8/30/13		1632.97		4.01831		10545.18%		209725.62%		-3.13%		-2.90%		$   75.39		$   603.44

		9/30/13		1681.55		2.63323		10861.86%		216306.22%		2.97%		3.14%		$   77.63		$   622.37

		10/31/13		1756.54		2.22328		11350.72%		226252.88%		4.46%		4.60%		$   81.10		$   650.98

		11/29/13		1805.81		4.18665		11671.90%		233149.36%		2.80%		3.05%		$   83.37		$   670.81

		12/31/13		1848.36		2.97174		11949.28%		239038.43%		2.36%		2.52%		$   85.34		$   687.75

		1/31/14		1782.59		1.90752		11520.54%		230770.40%		-3.56%		-3.46%		$   82.30		$   663.97

		2/28/14		1859.45		4.53711		12021.58%		241329.24%		4.31%		4.57%		$   85.85		$   694.34

		3/31/14		1872.34		2.73168		12105.61%		243359.17%		0.69%		0.84%		$   86.44		$   700.17

		4/30/14		1883.95		2.20192		12181.29%		245158.18%		0.62%		0.74%		$   86.98		$   705.35

		5/30/14		1923.57		4.49565		12439.57%		250913.31%		2.10%		2.35%		$   88.81		$   721.90

		6/30/14		1960.23		3.0483		12678.55%		256098.81%		1.91%		2.07%		$   90.50		$   736.81

		7/31/14		1930.67		2.57169		12485.85%		252565.25%		-1.51%		-1.38%		$   89.14		$   726.65

		8/29/14		2003.37		4.41706		12959.78%		262672.19%		3.77%		4.00%		$   92.49		$   755.72

		9/30/14		1972.29		3.02293		12757.17%		258987.87%		-1.55%		-1.40%		$   91.06		$   745.12

		10/31/14		2018.05		2.31421		13055.48%		265314.88%		2.32%		2.44%		$   93.17		$   763.32

		11/28/14		2067.56		4.67964		13378.23%		272449.83%		2.45%		2.69%		$   95.46		$   783.84

		12/31/14		2058.9		3.34012		13321.77%		271748.49%		-0.42%		-0.26%		$   95.06		$   781.82

		1/30/15		1994.99		2.1384		12905.15%		263588.06%		-3.10%		-3.00%		$   92.11		$   758.35

		2/27/15		2104.5		5.07325		13619.04%		278742.24%		5.49%		5.75%		$   97.16		$   801.93

		3/31/15		2067.89		3.3412		13380.38%		274333.28%		-1.74%		-1.58%		$   95.47		$   789.25

		4/30/15		2085.51		2.21444		13495.24%		276965.13%		0.85%		0.96%		$   96.28		$   796.82

		5/29/15		2107.39		4.93666		13637.88%		280528.53%		1.05%		1.29%		$   97.29		$   807.07

		6/30/15		2063.11		3.54538		13349.22%		275096.06%		-2.10%		-1.94%		$   95.25		$   791.45

		7/31/15		2103.84		2.4779		13614.73%		280862.63%		1.97%		2.10%		$   97.13		$   808.03

		8/31/15		1972.18		4.92052		12756.45%		263909.87%		-6.26%		-6.03%		$   91.05		$   759.27

		9/30/15		1920.03		3.39245		12416.49%		257378.42%		-2.64%		-2.47%		$   88.64		$   740.49

		10/30/15		2079.36		2.54146		13455.15%		279097.29%		8.30%		8.44%		$   96.00		$   802.95

		11/30/15		2080.41		5.13249		13462.00%		279927.98%		0.05%		0.30%		$   96.05		$   805.34

		12/31/15		2043.94		3.48655		13224.25%		275486.07%		-1.75%		-1.59%		$   94.37		$   792.57

		1/29/16		1940.24		2.27008		12548.24%		261809.97%		-5.07%		-4.96%		$   89.58		$   753.24

		2/29/16		1932.23		5.28673		12496.02%		261457.04%		-0.41%		-0.13%		$   89.21		$   752.22

		3/31/16		2059.74		3.48431		13327.25%		279199.92%		6.60%		6.78%		$   95.09		$   803.25

		4/29/16		2065.3		2.43896		13363.49%		280283.36%		0.27%		0.39%		$   95.35		$   806.36

		5/31/16		2096.96		5.32589		13569.88%		285317.44%		1.53%		1.80%		$   96.81		$   820.84

		6/30/16		2098.86		3.51464		13582.27%		286058.20%		0.09%		0.26%		$   96.90		$   822.97

		7/29/16		2173.6		2.5758		14069.49%		296607.29%		3.56%		3.69%		$   100.35		$   853.31

		8/31/16		2170.95		5.71509		14052.22%		297024.83%		-0.12%		0.14%		$   100.23		$   854.51

		9/30/16		2168.27		3.06611		14034.75%		297080.30%		-0.12%		0.02%		$   100.11		$   854.67

		10/31/16		2126.15		2.59411		13760.17%		291659.21%		-1.94%		-1.82%		$   98.16		$   839.08

		11/30/16		2198.81		5.96843		14233.83%		302464.89%		3.42%		3.70%		$   101.52		$   870.16

		12/30/16		2238.83		3.3094		14494.72%		308425.14%		1.82%		1.97%		$   103.36		$   887.30

		1/31/17		2278.87		2.417		14755.74%		314276.73%		1.79%		1.90%		$   105.21		$   904.13

		2/28/17		2363.64		5.61968		15308.34%		326759.15%		3.72%		3.97%		$   109.12		$   940.02

		3/31/17		2362.72		3.68649		15302.35%		327140.42%		-0.04%		0.12%		$   109.08		$   941.12

		4/28/17		2384.2		2.75519		15442.37%		330501.52%		0.91%		1.03%		$   110.07		$   950.79

		5/31/17		2411.8		5.90387		15622.30%		335153.75%		1.16%		1.41%		$   111.35		$   964.17

		6/30/17		2423.41		3.45616		15697.98%		337246.03%		0.48%		0.62%		$   111.88		$   970.18

		7/31/17		2470.3		2.90212		16003.65%		344182.61%		1.93%		2.06%		$   114.05		$   990.13

		8/31/17		2471.65		6.17013		16012.45%		345236.51%		0.05%		0.31%		$   114.11		$   993.16

		9/29/17		2519.36		3.23855		16323.47%		352360.23%		1.93%		2.06%		$   116.31		$   1,013.65

		10/31/17		2575.26		2.86208		16687.88%		360584.45%		2.22%		2.33%		$   118.89		$   1,037.30

		11/30/17		2647.58		6.52918		17159.32%		371647.13%		2.81%		3.07%		$   122.23		$   1,069.12

		12/29/17		2673.61		3.20334		17329.01%		375753.88%		0.98%		1.10%		$   123.44		$   1,080.93

		1/31/18		2823.81		2.7602		18308.15%		397264.81%		5.62%		5.72%		$   130.37		$   1,142.79

		2/28/18		2713.83		5.87011		17591.20%		382618.04%		-3.89%		-3.69%		$   125.29		$   1,100.67

		3/30/18		2640.87		4.09732		17115.58%		372892.56%		-2.69%		-2.54%		$   121.92		$   1,072.70

		4/30/18		2648.05		2.94757		17162.39%		374323.28%		0.27%		0.38%		$   122.26		$   1,076.81

		5/31/18		2705.27		6.54317		17535.40%		383338.39%		2.16%		2.41%		$   124.90		$   1,102.74

		6/29/18		2718.37		3.60551		17620.80%		385698.61%		0.48%		0.62%		$   125.50		$   1,109.53

		7/31/18		2816.29		3.20148		18259.13%		400056.28%		3.60%		3.72%		$   130.02		$   1,150.82

		8/31/18		2901.52		6.42007		18814.73%		413094.63%		3.03%		3.26%		$   133.96		$   1,188.32

		9/28/18		2913.98		4.03094		18895.96%		415446.44%		0.43%		0.57%		$   134.53		$   1,195.08

		10/31/18		2711.74		3.18704		17577.58%		387042.90%		-6.94%		-6.84%		$   125.20		$   1,113.39

		11/30/18		2760.17		6.76685		17893.29%		394931.09%		1.79%		2.04%		$   127.43		$   1,136.08

		12/31/18		2506.85		4.10775		16241.92%		359247.27%		-9.18%		-9.03%		$   115.74		$   1,033.45

		1/31/19		2704.1		3.48807		17527.77%		388043.33%		7.87%		8.01%		$   124.84		$   1,116.27

		2/28/19		2784.49		6.35421		18051.83%		400505.82%		2.97%		3.21%		$   128.55		$   1,152.11

		3/29/19		2834.4		4.14067		18377.18%		408290.51%		1.79%		1.94%		$   130.86		$   1,174.50

		4/30/19		2945.83		3.27262		19103.59%		424825.95%		3.93%		4.05%		$   136.00		$   1,222.05

		5/31/19		2752.06		6.80031		17840.42%		397822.38%		-6.58%		-6.35%		$   127.06		$   1,144.39

		6/28/19		2941.76		4.17		19077.05%		425866.82%		6.89%		7.05%		$   135.82		$   1,225.05

		7/31/19		2980.38		3.67499		19328.81%		431989.12%		1.31%		1.44%		$   137.60		$   1,242.65

		8/30/19		2926.46		6.63476		18977.31%		425144.80%		-1.81%		-1.58%		$   135.11		$   1,222.97

		9/30/19		2976.74		4.48039		19305.09%		433101.44%		1.72%		1.87%		$   137.43		$   1,245.85

		10/31/19		3037.56		3.55031		19701.57%		442483.41%		2.04%		2.17%		$   140.24		$   1,272.83

		11/29/19		3140.98		6.76035		20375.75%		458549.15%		3.40%		3.63%		$   145.01		$   1,319.04

		12/31/19		3230.78		4.69234		20961.15%		472361.39%		2.86%		3.01%		$   149.16		$   1,358.76

		1/31/20		3225.52		3.89572		20926.86%		472153.80%		-0.16%		-0.04%		$   148.92		$   1,358.16

		2/28/20		2954.22		6.38965		19158.28%		433277.22%		-8.41%		-8.23%		$   136.39		$   1,246.36

		3/31/20		2584.59		4.87837		16748.70%		379749.92%		-12.51%		-12.35%		$   119.33		$   1,092.42

		4/30/20		2912.43		3.26257		18885.85%		428444.36%		12.68%		12.82%		$   134.46		$   1,232.46

		5/29/20		3044.31		6.54652		19745.57%		448855.89%		4.53%		4.76%		$   140.55		$   1,291.16

		6/30/20		3100.29		4.51772		20110.50%		457781.76%		1.84%		1.99%		$   143.13		$   1,316.83

		7/31/20		3271.12		3.87283		21224.12%		483598.01%		5.51%		5.64%		$   151.02		$   1,391.08

		8/31/20		3500.31		5.76577		22718.19%		518367.46%		7.01%		7.19%		$   161.60		$   1,491.07

		9/30/20		3363		4.31311		21823.08%		498664.73%		-3.92%		-3.80%		$   155.26		$   1,434.41

		10/30/20		3269.96		3.75784		21216.56%		485400.68%		-2.77%		-2.66%		$   150.97		$   1,396.26

		11/30/20		3621.63		6.16169		23509.06%		538544.49%		10.75%		10.95%		$   167.20		$   1,549.10

		12/31/20		3756.07		4.56351		24385.46%		559231.53%		3.71%		3.84%		$   173.41		$   1,608.59
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Growth of $1 (1950-2020)



S	&	P 500 Index Price Only (No Dividends)	Date	1/31/1951	2/28/1951	3/30/1951	4/30/1951	5/31/1951	6/29/1951	7/31/1951	8/31/1951	9/28/1951	10/31/1951	11/30/1951	12/31/1951	1/31/1952	2/29/1952	3/31/1952	4/30/1952	5/30/1952	6/30/1952	7/31/1952	8/29/1952	9/30/1952	10/31/1952	11/28/1952	12/31/1952	1/30/1953	2/27/1953	3/31/1953	4/30/1953	5/29/1953	6/30/1953	7/31/1953	8/31/1953	9/30/1953	10/30/1953	11/30/1953	12/31/1953	1/29/1954	2/26/1954	3/31/1954	4/30/1954	5/31/1954	6/30/1954	7/30/1954	8/31/1954	9/30/1954	10/29/1954	11/30/1954	12/31/1954	1/31/1955	2/28/1955	3/31/1955	4/29/1955	5/31/1955	6/30/1955	7/29/1955	8/31/1955	9/30/1955	10/31/1955	11/30/1955	12/30/1955	1/31/1956	2/29/1956	3/30/1956	4/30/1956	5/31/1956	6/29/1956	7/31/1956	8/31/1956	9/28/1956	10/31/1956	11/30/1956	12/31/1956	1/31/1957	2/28/1957	3/29/1957	4/30/1957	5/31/1957	6/28/1957	7/31/1957	8/30/1957	9/30/1957	10/31/1957	11/29/1957	12/31/1957	1/31/1958	2/28/1958	3/31/1958	4/30/1958	5/30/1958	6/30/1958	7/31/1958	8/29/1958	9/30/1958	10/31/1958	11/28/1958	12/31/1958	1/30/1959	2/27/1959	3/31/1959	4/30/1959	5/29/1959	6/30/1959	7/31/1959	8/31/1959	9/30/1959	10/30/1959	11/30/1959	12/31/1959	1/29/1960	2/29/1960	3/31/1960	4/29/1960	5/31/1960	6/30/1960	7/29/1960	8/31/1960	9/30/1960	10/31/1960	11/30/1960	12/30/1960	1/31/1961	2/28/1961	3/31/1961	4/28/1961	5/31/1961	6/30/1961	7/31/1961	8/31/1961	9/29/1961	10/31/1961	11/30/1961	12/29/1961	1/31/1962	2/28/1962	3/30/1962	4/30/1962	5/31/1962	6/29/1962	7/31/1962	8/31/1962	9/28/1962	10/31/1962	11/30/1962	12/31/1962	1/31/1963	2/28/1963	3/29/1963	4/30/1963	5/31/1963	6/28/1963	7/31/1963	8/30/1963	9/30/1963	10/31/1963	11/29/1963	12/31/1963	1/31/1964	2/28/1964	3/31/1964	4/30/1964	5/29/1964	6/30/1964	7/31/1964	8/31/1964	9/30/1964	10/30/1964	11/30/1964	12/31/1964	1/29/1965	2/26/1965	3/31/1965	4/30/1965	5/31/1965	6/30/1965	7/30/1965	8/31/1965	9/30/1965	10/29/1965	11/30/1965	12/31/1965	1/31/1966	2/28/1966	3/31/1966	4/29/1966	5/31/1966	6/30/1966	7/29/1966	8/31/1966	9/30/1966	10/31/1966	11/30/1966	12/30/1966	1/31/1967	2/28/1967	3/31/1967	4/28/1967	5/31/1967	6/30/1967	7/31/1967	8/31/1967	9/29/1967	10/31/1967	11/30/1967	12/29/1967	1/31/1968	2/29/1968	3/29/1968	4/30/1968	5/31/1968	6/28/1968	7/31/1968	8/30/1968	9/30/1968	10/31/1968	11/29/1968	12/31/1968	1/31/1969	2/28/1969	3/31/1969	4/30/1969	5/30/1969	6/30/1969	7/31/1969	8/29/1969	9/30/1969	10/31/1969	11/28/1969	12/31/1969	1/30/1970	2/27/1970	3/31/1970	4/30/1970	5/29/1970	6/30/1970	7/31/1970	8/31/1970	9/30/1970	10/30/1970	11/30/1970	12/31/1970	1/29/1971	2/26/1971	3/31/1971	4/30/1971	5/31/1971	6/30/1971	7/30/1971	8/31/1971	9/30/1971	10/29/1971	11/30/1971	12/31/1971	1/31/1972	2/29/1972	3/31/1972	4/28/1972	5/31/1972	6/30/1972	7/31/1972	8/31/1972	9/29/1972	10/31/1972	11/30/1972	12/29/1972	1/31/1973	2/28/1973	3/30/1973	4/30/1973	5/31/1973	6/29/1973	7/31/1973	8/31/1973	9/28/1973	10/31/1973	11/30/1973	12/31/1973	1/31/1974	2/28/1974	3/29/1974	4/30/1974	5/31/1974	6/28/1974	7/31/1974	8/30/1974	9/30/1974	10/31/1974	11/29/1974	12/31/1974	1/31/1975	2/28/1975	3/31/1975	4/30/1975	5/30/1975	6/30/1975	7/31/1975	8/29/1975	9/30/1975	10/31/1975	11/28/1975	12/31/1975	1/30/1976	2/27/1976	3/31/1976	4/30/1976	5/31/1976	6/30/1976	7/30/1976	8/31/1976	9/30/1976	10/29/1976	11/30/1976	12/31/1976	1/31/1977	2/28/1977	3/31/1977	4/29/1977	5/31/1977	6/30/1977	7/29/1977	8/31/1977	9/30/1977	10/31/1977	11/30/1977	12/30/1977	1/31/1978	2/28/1978	3/31/1978	4/28/1978	5/31/1978	6/30/1978	7/31/1978	8/31/1978	9/29/1978	10/31/1978	11/30/1978	12/29/1978	1/31/1979	2/28/1979	3/30/1979	4/30/1979	5/31/1979	6/29/1979	7/31/1979	8/31/1979	9/28/1979	10/31/1979	11/30/1979	12/31/1979	1/31/1980	2/29/1980	3/31/1980	4/30/1980	5/30/1980	6/30/1980	7/31/1980	8/29/1980	9/30/1980	10/31/1980	11/28/1980	12/31/1980	1/30/1981	2/27/1981	3/31/1981	4/30/1981	5/29/1981	6/30/1981	7/31/1981	8/31/1981	9/30/1981	10/30/1981	11/30/1981	12/31/1981	1/29/1982	2/26/1982	3/31/1982	4/30/1982	5/31/1982	6/30/1982	7/30/1982	8/31/1982	9/30/1982	10/29/1982	11/30/1982	12/31/1982	1/31/1983	2/28/1983	3/31/1983	4/29/1983	5/31/1983	6/30/1983	7/29/1983	8/31/1983	9/30/1983	10/31/1983	11/30/1983	12/30/1983	1/31/1984	2/29/1984	3/30/1984	4/30/1984	5/31/1984	6/29/1984	7/31/1984	8/31/1984	9/28/1984	10/31/1984	11/30/1984	12/31/1984	1/31/1985	2/28/1985	3/29/1985	4/30/1985	5/31/1985	6/28/1985	7/31/1985	8/30/1985	9/30/1985	10/31/1985	11/29/1985	12/31/1985	1/31/1986	2/28/1986	3/31/1986	4/30/1986	5/30/1986	6/30/1986	7/31/1986	8/29/1986	9/30/1986	10/31/1986	11/28/1986	12/31/1986	1/30/1987	2/27/1987	3/31/1987	4/30/1987	5/29/1987	6/30/1987	7/31/1987	8/31/1987	9/30/1987	10/30/1987	11/30/1987	12/31/1987	1/29/1988	2/29/1988	3/31/1988	4/29/1988	5/31/1988	6/30/1988	7/29/1988	8/31/1988	9/30/1988	10/31/1988	11/30/1988	12/30/1988	1/31/1989	2/28/1989	3/31/1989	4/28/1989	5/31/1989	6/30/1989	7/31/1989	8/31/1989	9/29/1989	10/31/1989	11/30/1989	12/29/1989	1/31/1990	2/28/1990	3/30/1990	4/30/1990	5/31/1990	6/29/1990	7/31/1990	8/31/1990	9/28/1990	10/31/1990	11/30/1990	12/31/1990	1/31/1991	2/28/1991	3/29/1991	4/30/1991	5/31/1991	6/28/1991	7/31/1991	8/30/1991	9/30/1991	10/31/1991	11/29/1991	12/31/1991	1/31/1992	2/28/1992	3/31/1992	4/30/1992	5/29/1992	6/30/1992	7/31/1992	8/31/1992	9/30/1992	10/30/1992	11/30/1992	12/31/1992	1/29/1993	2/26/1993	3/31/1993	4/30/1993	5/31/1993	6/30/1993	7/30/1993	8/31/1993	9/30/1993	10/29/1993	11/30/1993	12/31/1993	1/31/1994	2/28/1994	3/31/1994	4/29/1994	5/31/1994	6/30/1994	7/29/1994	8/31/1994	9/30/1994	10/31/1994	11/30/1994	12/30/1994	1/31/1995	2/28/1995	3/31/1995	4/28/1995	5/31/1995	6/30/1995	7/31/1995	8/31/1995	9/29/1995	10/31/1995	11/30/1995	12/29/1995	1/31/1996	2/29/1996	3/29/1996	4/30/1996	5/31/1996	6/28/1996	7/31/1996	8/30/1996	9/30/1996	10/31/1996	11/29/1996	12/31/1996	1/31/1997	2/28/1997	3/31/1997	4/30/1997	5/30/1997	6/30/1997	7/31/1997	8/29/1997	9/30/1997	10/31/1997	11/28/1997	12/31/1997	1/30/1998	2/27/1998	3/31/1998	4/30/1998	5/29/1998	6/30/1998	7/31/1998	8/31/1998	9/30/1998	10/30/1998	11/30/1998	12/31/1998	1/29/1999	2/26/1999	3/31/1999	4/30/1999	5/31/1999	6/30/1999	7/30/1999	8/31/1999	9/30/1999	10/29/1999	11/30/1999	12/31/1999	1/31/2000	2/29/2000	3/31/2000	4/28/2000	5/31/2000	6/30/2000	7/31/2000	8/31/2000	9/29/2000	10/31/2000	11/30/2000	12/29/2000	1/31/2001	2/28/2001	3/30/2001	4/30/2001	5/31/2001	6/29/2001	7/31/2001	8/31/2001	9/28/2001	10/31/2001	11/30/2001	12/31/2001	1/31/2002	2/28/2002	3/29/2002	4/30/2002	5/31/2002	6/28/2002	7/31/2002	8/30/2002	9/30/2002	10/31/2002	11/29/2002	12/31/2002	1/31/2003	2/28/2003	3/31/2003	4/30/2003	5/30/2003	6/30/2003	7/31/2003	8/29/2003	9/30/2003	10/31/2003	11/28/2003	12/31/2003	1/30/2004	2/27/2004	3/31/2004	4/30/2004	5/31/2004	6/30/2004	7/30/2004	8/31/2004	9/30/2004	10/29/2004	11/30/2004	12/31/2004	1/31/2005	2/28/2005	3/31/2005	4/29/2005	5/31/2005	6/30/2005	7/29/2005	8/31/2005	9/30/2005	10/31/2005	11/30/2005	12/30/2005	1/31/2006	2/28/2006	3/31/2006	4/28/2006	5/31/2006	6/30/2006	7/31/2006	8/31/2006	9/29/2006	10/31/2006	11/30/2006	12/29/2006	1/31/2007	2/28/2007	3/30/2007	4/30/2007	5/31/2007	6/29/2007	7/31/2007	8/31/2007	9/28/2007	10/31/2007	11/30/2007	12/31/2007	1/31/2008	2/29/2008	3/31/2008	4/30/2008	5/30/2008	6/30/2008	7/31/2008	8/29/2008	9/30/2008	10/31/2008	11/28/2008	12/31/2008	1/30/2009	2/27/2009	3/31/2009	4/30/2009	5/29/2009	6/30/2009	7/31/2009	8/31/2009	9/30/2009	10/30/2009	11/30/2009	12/31/2009	1/29/2010	2/26/2010	3/31/2010	4/30/2010	5/31/2010	6/30/2010	7/30/2010	8/31/2010	9/30/2010	10/29/2010	11/30/2010	12/31/2010	1/31/2011	2/28/2011	3/31/2011	4/29/2011	5/31/2011	6/30/2011	7/29/2011	8/31/2011	9/30/2011	10/31/2011	11/30/2011	12/30/2011	1/31/2012	2/29/2012	3/30/2012	4/30/2012	5/31/2012	6/29/2012	7/31/2012	8/31/2012	9/28/2012	10/31/2012	11/30/2012	12/31/2012	1/31/2013	2/28/2013	3/29/2013	4/30/2013	5/31/2013	6/28/2013	7/31/2013	8/30/2013	9/30/2013	10/31/2013	11/29/2013	12/31/2013	1/31/2014	2/28/2014	3/31/2014	4/30/2014	5/30/2014	6/30/2014	7/31/2014	8/29/2014	9/30/2014	10/31/2014	11/28/2014	12/31/2014	1/30/2015	2/27/2015	3/31/2015	4/30/2015	5/29/2015	6/30/2015	7/31/2015	8/31/2015	9/30/2015	10/30/2015	11/30/2015	12/31/2015	1/29/2016	2/29/2016	3/31/2016	4/29/2016	5/31/2016	6/30/2016	7/29/2016	8/31/2016	9/30/2016	10/31/2016	11/30/2016	12/30/2016	1/31/2017	2/28/2017	3/31/2017	4/28/2017	5/31/2017	6/30/2017	7/31/2017	8/31/2017	9/29/2017	10/31/2017	11/30/2017	12/29/2017	1/31/2018	2/28/2018	3/30/2018	4/30/2018	5/31/2018	6/29/2018	7/31/2018	8/31/2018	9/28/2018	10/31/2018	11/30/2018	12/31/2018	1/31/2019	2/28/2019	3/29/2019	4/30/2019	5/31/2019	6/28/2019	7/31/2019	8/30/2019	9/30/2019	10/31/2019	11/29/2019	12/31/2019	1/31/2020	2/28/2020	3/31/2020	4/30/2020	5/29/2020	6/30/2020	7/31/2020	8/31/2020	9/30/2020	10/30/2020	11/30/2020	12/31/2020	1	1.006464	0.99169011494400006	1.0355495936576284	0.99353631109334473	0.96768250920607368	1.0341642329535494	1.0747924090093626	1.0738691623300234	1.059094870394687	1.0563242782137345	1.0974142363119705	1.1144965863144027	1.0738687277568975	1.1251148173141843	1.0766381202953854	1.1015687526089453	1.1523532752417229	1.1726669587776839	1.1555847191891693	1.132961837141603	1.1320384732443327	1.1846703379808814	1.2266834868470353	1.2179114732325922	1.1957503560656519	1.1675880436795938	1.1366551336383903	1.1329621411091992	1.1144948582091194	1.1426570287812057	1.0766365909722853	1.0780211456282756	1.132961415294075	1.1431184143821862	1.1454263704608239	1.2040596009383429	1.2072912969072613	1.2437635669868299	1.3047054942420506	1.3476420473520623	1.3485651821544986	1.4256653507486357	1.3771884518271298	1.4916851453351336	1.4625987766862438	1.5807884586327059	1.6611209665235027	1.6911307779047162	1.6971326010355001	1.6888217426882293	1.7525342317528854	1.7502261441696667	1.8942697558348303	2.0092273045071787	1.9935292115770642	2.0161517810700404	1.9547478624257713	2.1010998348855887	2.099715210094399	2.0230756049259533	2.0932500284340199	2.2382180591532181	2.2336006152971848	2.0867860468537009	2.1685025016624451	2.2802280875530978	2.1934334856284767	2.0937112256378638	2.1043305289742991	2.0812460230714511	2.1546536515512043	2.0646257580284404	1.9972198562803278	2.03646322923638	2.1117166549463522	2.18974036191331	2.1869703403554897	2.2119018022355426	2.0877101517454237	1.9584391391493472	1.8956515803482192	1.9261222838507364	1.8462517711062978	1.9251993430905743	1.8854940318386744	1.9436652937089614	2.0055302163424242	2.0355389649695561	2.0886319277928571	2.1786582297765125	2.2045123669892703	2.3111600617671102	2.3697941925341417	2.4228870616236766	2.54892564656934	2.5586217597288896	2.5581612078121387	2.5595451730255649	2.6588068943806693	2.7091301324706119	2.6994341557264994	2.7936174134197973	2.7516042011393771	2.6260264886077782	2.6555745386575929	2.6906626450368756	2.7649922006060192	2.5673947979819109	2.5909403756742031	2.5549288953927074	2.5101461017142639	2.5775510549835969	2.6278751617810969	2.5627774382734554	2.6297197477385965	2.4709030830134195	2.4649012594247801	2.564162833141816	2.6828143399197875	2.8522501623717615	2.9288901242346905	3.0036822624471475	3.015225413381732	3.0729338125684449	2.9842919638110956	3.0821677873482081	3.1426491658393418	3.0807829743606288	3.1680399905434453	3.2926928600513583	3.3033117945250239	3.1781955569955942	3.2299047987079126	3.2109775565874843	3.0119932774057578	2.7529919754816365	2.5276926181921704	2.6883578163897011	2.7294466772554014	2.5978682412849503	2.6094105698809793	2.8744144791263815	2.9131960792787548	3.0563155762615617	2.9681347592552632	3.0733966903574914	3.2225178977736366	3.2686869116950392	3.2026659734526226	3.1915847491844764	3.3471713141224702	3.3102386258424428	3.416887893889835	3.3808773123761302	3.4635194773998519	3.5567782028483204	3.5918658198194189	3.6463436487086196	3.6685024790618224	3.7105141694520385	3.7714556541711186	3.8402470053031998	3.7779197964071289	3.8864140971203489	3.9178085501968871	3.8974947128641162	3.9127300196967019	4.0424604962297659	4.036457442392865	3.9778238615846662	4.1140205727814632	4.0821657114864163	3.8836418286054086	3.9358107892890652	4.0244531198854334	4.1532597664404864	4.2668306547538011	4.2294361508955385	4.2672938338822037	4.2880712875593758	4.2114305894368274	4.1195582311282628	4.2040462508904728	3.9764391868672626	3.9122674112695988	3.8596356777857888	3.5595451442022656	3.5346140900122731	3.7026637823078166	3.7142049853172701	3.7086633914791767	3.998599278098236	4.0064485284811422	4.1643426649885837	4.3402403348150358	4.112633791417001	4.184654234372295	4.3744031959756722	4.3231570625348175	4.4648917668300214	4.3351598716530084	4.3397768169163191	4.4538131323344299	4.2585223341078295	4.125558491269981	4.1643387410879189	4.5055188498065109	4.5558409898400001	4.5973902596673408	4.5124396824492079	4.5641477287703935	4.7400454180894762	4.7742116654630653	5.0032019537853349	4.7949836980746507	4.7557415514896082	4.530443051229339	4.6864896316858822	4.7871366830159685	4.7765188138530386	4.5110542277355279	4.2395880064188596	4.4094852561880886	4.2991422971372373	4.4893535489317768	4.3309960918467576	4.2502013597533566	3.925179961370298	4.1320094690747835	4.1380132788333492	3.7635934233246715	3.5341384230848365	3.3573148753626327	3.6033892691523364	3.7635923526695803	3.8877833731229714	3.8434626426693699	4.0258234146761032	4.2543533066336074	4.4265567654262163	4.4667233415156939	4.6310808935901058	4.7991335570567042	4.5996911646925414	4.6029247475813193	4.4127134853122687	4.5719903785646148	4.5401327496067765	4.3503824414697112	4.3393020173912884	4.7132587259480525	4.7986676873209575	4.9200883758132399	4.949175938291047	4.9708731256045144	5.0567449588493325	4.9464017271022813	4.9579416823316107	5.1287626050546642	5.1038316900314937	5.1513840898875172	5.3863747779159166	5.4500848187891053	5.3568284174548051	5.1560009200844243	5.1486123707659432	4.9385489860386933	4.8452894269863389	4.8134316490039035	4.9962554098963698	4.812967780184322	5.0059485362985923	4.9994858567382305	4.4302393976041587	4.5036440341830621	4.4584004262156594	4.4422431830710538	4.33882776176916	4.1693921988443128	4.0295049211808873	3.9704122315117694	3.6615498936102377	3.3309888307649991	2.9334852786456582	3.4117812528729967	3.2303427258452109	3.1652480895767039	3.5539785379537978	3.7668120966776995	3.8485293183030258	4.0304300565326177	4.2081760524557623	4.3946950396287585	4.0973763414177142	4.011044621904043	3.8720819809781775	4.1107687305316158	4.2123376043255911	4.1638620231750121	4.6564718836887549	4.6033787912709352	4.7446518829962487	4.6924844355427053	4.6250815891105699	4.8143676782265095	4.775587946578395	4.7511178339401274	4.8586878928183657	4.750654967521549	4.7137186251490695	4.9611794255321451	4.7104910291600062	4.6084617934684005	4.5438281168150061	4.5447505139227191	4.4376398338105885	4.6389311766722372	4.5636784351242605	4.4676495134923755	4.4565697426989139	4.2631278764473244	4.3780873827636029	4.3905517975423312	4.1204713942683124	4.018440281603441	4.1186240162640964	4.4704204052373102	4.4916593725825926	4.4104052545325736	4.6481702018044242	4.7686693661160025	4.7340440578486342	4.3005287072952036	4.3720895049845954	4.4371855456243106	4.6135459223206947	4.4450315439620089	4.6901839236746019	4.6980306013789095	4.5743032674609942	4.7511275345679662	4.7926808959852973	5.047066812582405	5.047066812582405	4.7008077468383771	4.9011749762396164	4.9833529770662262	5.2705186923696674	5.2474338204970881	4.7132712947395872	4.9071752758051739	5.1357073355746961	5.2742122267078102	5.6172417157206596	5.6500183211318902	5.7922179822381379	5.8850151065315757	6.4875052980929588	6.267747543625358	5.9810482354848471	6.0604586129073796	6.2788351181062714	6.1315587615759704	6.1213987687080387	6.0576872503233252	6.0442997615001106	5.6689547906107149	5.363783616322559	5.6274028534975802	5.8333095239070563	5.6578727399755522	5.5586110206254213	5.2220482405485935	5.1689556760869362	5.375786268509879	5.1652597266624953	5.0604566068085131	4.9441116489613783	5.5175148856729717	5.5595252440124856	6.173096688042679	6.3960874597048445	6.4930393534190509	6.7081797193552379	6.835601593124391	7.0618258278488435	7.5909119425229337	7.4971945436805454	7.761275724287148	7.5050449675255324	7.5899945715129542	7.6670937363703837	7.5507532560146995	7.6823326822540112	7.6144669553389797	7.5442920278785754	7.2511283839672425	7.3490041148940319	7.3891737713860426	6.9505819730116531	7.0720016894981939	6.9556601897042594	7.6952694489958935	7.6684899113133875	7.668029801918709	7.552150535552113	7.7211223516345555	8.2931417010554007	8.3647032207938086	8.3406965225501306	8.3023793627255351	8.7511312696602133	8.8573174964862709	8.8143772212633049	8.7086487664942513	8.406249646726506	8.7635909129592022	9.3337676649381542	9.754356569687932	9.777445131688383	10.476424906707653	11.029517283232376	10.873471672709204	11.419635281357715	11.580766335177673	10.901172224330441	11.677259378497199	10.679566014457777	11.264047982863037	11.505965941390986	11.180485176840918	12.653704167137715	13.120929539805108	13.467190870360563	13.312991534894936	13.393322125816493	14.035063155474989	14.711890041084615	15.226203005030891	14.858246583211315	11.624646379307038	10.632494435479561	11.407188612543038	11.868404062525379	12.364705115208002	11.952428752551622	12.065080393544422	12.103399088874319	12.626943719862666	12.558619327394489	12.073856621357061	12.553538871066955	12.879478954315339	12.636172717389368	12.821772822262384	13.733593196517573	13.336088075037569	13.613558723526802	14.29546187998826	14.797775819527285	14.680503446157532	15.977819535694474	16.225747361429846	16.119566070696649	15.713755994866862	15.973677232777954	16.31578547807236	15.192982068827854	15.322714942713576	15.694367393649092	15.272392937536049	16.677285091467056	16.52909073614428	16.442759295229397	14.891976895059132	14.129745949662425	14.035104911291587	14.876284889044936	15.245633290270144	15.878601493215578	16.946929680280615	17.323202359971884	17.329196187988433	17.997704589332464	17.135740523435565	17.904432707576362	18.25623690584753	17.906739506521983	18.119113437069334	17.323177022005751	19.256235699537328	18.873036609116536	19.053557204282736	18.637579943398837	19.15743796076006	19.175905730954231	18.843031183370595	19.58495669318463	19.114956902461586	19.289017700015403	19.329640371291635	19.914593948207663	20.115890663836147	20.25762722945354	20.470008193327129	20.852735936517764	20.322721947219293	20.784393221694277	20.800085438576659	20.68928338344536	21.401656788904152	21.187897040896576	21.598793928210682	21.319931899803553	21.53507133260447	22.234982685985447	21.566932631185015	20.580331731038825	20.817643536229433	21.07571986314807	20.51108025229447	21.156974169439223	21.952455241235967	21.361495146141895	21.807480441803044	20.945975926949615	21.203590484875168	21.718371254666966	22.501839779307822	23.116792558636526	23.763138078576002	24.626025148485251	25.150042337619869	25.949210082940077	25.940906335713535	26.981084797962975	26.846745976753919	27.948778052353692	28.43631653669895	29.363823873176457	29.567432627913064	29.801517992028248	30.20178218017918	30.891983508342815	30.961706715121142	29.545270556317782	30.101135276564346	31.731804077901668	32.560987850261313	34.950182894762094	34.198579211610237	36.295533493128545	36.51069341567581	34.954826726460198	36.996398336245832	39.163536361588108	40.865309507108194	44.057830081732007	41.52688397485683	43.73420396565637	42.226336081328469	44.109081728186659	44.803005801934496	45.257756310824135	48.446119985165382	50.865809893944451	51.327467984541897	50.361177072264908	52.347321173640893	51.739307038209049	44.195871289959285	46.953516874967583	50.723602558926231	53.722686283825304	56.751302723075959	59.078616896446583	57.171381907178599	59.389288496885683	61.64275565961151	60.103536050791007	63.375452346323968	61.34452260043367	60.960873956090559	59.22031908289626	62.923898618021504	64.123353973478217	67.832505260720097	64.379559412928401	63.085015232253234	69.186597905516763	67.055927436418472	65.58639678664936	67.156141607341013	66.058743097335451	70.068442744600617	66.320972221291143	65.992749729767979	60.708776251655188	60.954828921803148	63.066121331167643	57.245685927392849	53.570226662424595	57.685170053272074	57.978787568843231	56.529085964471875	55.920154650462585	52.33522537613073	48.0582337527172	48.928039725407636	52.606254039804874	53.004693807902356	52.179675748782351	51.095642985101399	52.972845812731045	49.71935956860473	49.26785806436223	45.697662729728222	42.087775862393336	42.293206296377676	37.639938566825016	40.893873615988468	43.22768698325293	40.619630944492336	39.506043762149076	38.834282994017492	39.158859931281491	42.332450575552265	44.487129977397302	44.990813263001399	45.720744217380336	46.537911078777576	45.982062268852658	48.509282393211073	48.855105067392273	51.335234476138439	52.222101986948211	52.859681630106856	51.99495009831994	51.122370845769936	51.73962235136176	52.670366417840405	50.864246883006246	50.980573415627674	51.457955505091611	52.179087293539965	54.192939167634137	55.951933587137212	54.536909186718511	55.567820381075045	54.505474791029656	53.40942419845684	55.009143272049016	55.001276964561114	56.97956289442245	56.340138239621247	56.731645860248378	55.72516973104171	57.685915553198143	57.630998561591504	59.099148249948044	59.125447370919275	59.779670446078505	60.508205289804863	58.637473106859964	58.642574567020262	58.940830701268119	60.194737933606895	61.67348186568389	63.616689932307864	64.664265965423184	65.480070344842957	66.400654653821107	64.950065952253723	65.598267610457228	68.438082213581524	70.665673351551391	69.406693715120142	67.187414683579178	68.051243274165955	70.487069475921459	71.531828819693558	68.381352482987793	67.791358173764579	63.645035333782616	61.432670260544995	61.066531545792152	63.970061921199935	64.652878362146822	59.095187632379961	58.512568177512328	59.225894896164384	53.848716672646724	44.725397850383558	41.3777465466802	41.701403280168336	38.129386179398956	33.937784627311451	36.836241123406985	40.296085070922985	42.435041562572643	42.443358830718914	45.590194341146073	47.120657165178351	48.803477194518372	47.839462109495052	50.583246619323027	51.482161494995019	49.578660055879077	50.992345968712407	53.990491942288827	54.787337612865066	50.296090824712834	47.58603685889566	50.858909301976787	48.445704914507296	52.687174825477321	54.629013340845113	54.50391290029458	58.06301841268381	59.377913527657448	61.275453510260796	61.21129811043555	62.955514050092404	62.105551654902108	60.971628492786905	59.662323742532799	56.274040714870615	52.235703005090073	57.862689639907394	57.569962293019103	58.061667340963773	60.591704495346264	63.05106118910787	65.026577038284998	64.539072790228971	60.495635340848338	62.888540196755592	63.680810026154326	64.939333874701205	66.513203570488457	65.196973785032057	65.38258956939805	65.844713712474558	69.16513093556722	69.930166448845526	72.446813279006577	73.757086343970698	75.288504727730569	74.159252445319339	77.827317389769718	75.391478010104706	77.634299089427316	81.09647829161942	83.371153411221059	85.335627899049655	82.299130251517767	85.847621850572466	86.442717565240628	86.97874885686268	88.807911945322516	90.500413131176472	89.135666901158331	92.492070438321448	91.057148457541331	93.169765358904755	95.455592382220132	95.055728905731016	92.105104024768224	97.161029499999827	95.470816230817832	96.284323055920638	97.294441889100298	95.250091076126523	97.130518374151407	91.051993403778638	88.644305542202517	96.000275949011112	96.048756088365366	94.365021394136321	89.577412033704817	89.207636476829677	95.094537615572136	95.351197772596564	96.812836283252693	96.900548712925328	100.35117725259259	100.22884916752169	100.10516676764897	98.16052379802062	101.51506153829416	103.36273717335264	105.21127636496088	109.12492542318471	109.0824758271951	110.07414461494012	111.34836291300267	111.88439393206588	114.04924507025743	114.11151595806578	116.31421055060433	118.89499025430115	122.2339182656127	123.43572215000022	130.37021758466508	125.29268872039513	121.9241947841473	122.25570666976539	124.89740797948569	125.50216122892236	130.0230000807106	133.95788613215313	134.5331012952046	125.19610046601352	127.43197762423607	115.73665301381655	124.84327581955569	128.55474156639525	130.85895675423131	136.00341492111039	127.05738229442959	135.8154476559846	137.59843285281238	135.1090020056393	137.43030976909816	140.23828585830037	145.01297877691792	149.15889984014999	148.91606915121022	136.39073857490192	119.32566575514876	134.46141050219484	140.55009209255522	143.13452718595315	151.02138276842635	161.60269595209616	155.26334539528733	150.96782968158132	167.20381589251664	173.41058874226275	 S	&	P 500 Index Total Return (Reinvesting Dividends) 	Date	1/31/1951	2/28/1951	3/30/1951	4/30/1951	5/31/1951	6/29/1951	7/31/1951	8/31/1951	9/28/1951	10/31/1951	11/30/1951	12/31/1951	1/31/1952	2/29/1952	3/31/1952	4/30/1952	5/30/1952	6/30/1952	7/31/1952	8/29/1952	9/30/1952	10/31/1952	11/28/1952	12/31/1952	1/30/1953	2/27/1953	3/31/1953	4/30/1953	5/29/1953	6/30/1953	7/31/1953	8/31/1953	9/30/1953	10/30/1953	11/30/1953	12/31/1953	1/29/1954	2/26/1954	3/31/1954	4/30/1954	5/31/1954	6/30/1954	7/30/1954	8/31/1954	9/30/1954	10/29/1954	11/30/1954	12/31/1954	1/31/1955	2/28/1955	3/31/1955	4/29/1955	5/31/1955	6/30/1955	7/29/1955	8/31/1955	9/30/1955	10/31/1955	11/30/1955	12/30/1955	1/31/1956	2/29/1956	3/30/1956	4/30/1956	5/31/1956	6/29/1956	7/31/1956	8/31/1956	9/28/1956	10/31/1956	11/30/1956	12/31/1956	1/31/1957	2/28/1957	3/29/1957	4/30/1957	5/31/1957	6/28/1957	7/31/1957	8/30/1957	9/30/1957	10/31/1957	11/29/1957	12/31/1957	1/31/1958	2/28/1958	3/31/1958	4/30/1958	5/30/1958	6/30/1958	7/31/1958	8/29/1958	9/30/1958	10/31/1958	11/28/1958	12/31/1958	1/30/1959	2/27/1959	3/31/1959	4/30/1959	5/29/1959	6/30/1959	7/31/1959	8/31/1959	9/30/1959	10/30/1959	11/30/1959	12/31/1959	1/29/1960	2/29/1960	3/31/1960	4/29/1960	5/31/1960	6/30/1960	7/29/1960	8/31/1960	9/30/1960	10/31/1960	11/30/1960	12/30/1960	1/31/1961	2/28/1961	3/31/1961	4/28/1961	5/31/1961	6/30/1961	7/31/1961	8/31/1961	9/29/1961	10/31/1961	11/30/1961	12/29/1961	1/31/1962	2/28/1962	3/30/1962	4/30/1962	5/31/1962	6/29/1962	7/31/1962	8/31/1962	9/28/1962	10/31/1962	11/30/1962	12/31/1962	1/31/1963	2/28/1963	3/29/1963	4/30/1963	5/31/1963	6/28/1963	7/31/1963	8/30/1963	9/30/1963	10/31/1963	11/29/1963	12/31/1963	1/31/1964	2/28/1964	3/31/1964	4/30/1964	5/29/1964	6/30/1964	7/31/1964	8/31/1964	9/30/1964	10/30/1964	11/30/1964	12/31/1964	1/29/1965	2/26/1965	3/31/1965	4/30/1965	5/31/1965	6/30/1965	7/30/1965	8/31/1965	9/30/1965	10/29/1965	11/30/1965	12/31/1965	1/31/1966	2/28/1966	3/31/1966	4/29/1966	5/31/1966	6/30/1966	7/29/1966	8/31/1966	9/30/1966	10/31/1966	11/30/1966	12/30/1966	1/31/1967	2/28/1967	3/31/1967	4/28/1967	5/31/1967	6/30/1967	7/31/1967	8/31/1967	9/29/1967	10/31/1967	11/30/1967	12/29/1967	1/31/1968	2/29/1968	3/29/1968	4/30/1968	5/31/1968	6/28/1968	7/31/1968	8/30/1968	9/30/1968	10/31/1968	11/29/1968	12/31/1968	1/31/1969	2/28/1969	3/31/1969	4/30/1969	5/30/1969	6/30/1969	7/31/1969	8/29/1969	9/30/1969	10/31/1969	11/28/1969	12/31/1969	1/30/1970	2/27/1970	3/31/1970	4/30/1970	5/29/1970	6/30/1970	7/31/1970	8/31/1970	9/30/1970	10/30/1970	11/30/1970	12/31/1970	1/29/1971	2/26/1971	3/31/1971	4/30/1971	5/31/1971	6/30/1971	7/30/1971	8/31/1971	9/30/1971	10/29/1971	11/30/1971	12/31/1971	1/31/1972	2/29/1972	3/31/1972	4/28/1972	5/31/1972	6/30/1972	7/31/1972	8/31/1972	9/29/1972	10/31/1972	11/30/1972	12/29/1972	1/31/1973	2/28/1973	3/30/1973	4/30/1973	5/31/1973	6/29/1973	7/31/1973	8/31/1973	9/28/1973	10/31/1973	11/30/1973	12/31/1973	1/31/1974	2/28/1974	3/29/1974	4/30/1974	5/31/1974	6/28/1974	7/31/1974	8/30/1974	9/30/1974	10/31/1974	11/29/1974	12/31/1974	1/31/1975	2/28/1975	3/31/1975	4/30/1975	5/30/1975	6/30/1975	7/31/1975	8/29/1975	9/30/1975	10/31/1975	11/28/1975	12/31/1975	1/30/1976	2/27/1976	3/31/1976	4/30/1976	5/31/1976	6/30/1976	7/30/1976	8/31/1976	9/30/1976	10/29/1976	11/30/1976	12/31/1976	1/31/1977	2/28/1977	3/31/1977	4/29/1977	5/31/1977	6/30/1977	7/29/1977	8/31/1977	9/30/1977	10/31/1977	11/30/1977	12/30/1977	1/31/1978	2/28/1978	3/31/1978	4/28/1978	5/31/1978	6/30/1978	7/31/1978	8/31/1978	9/29/1978	10/31/1978	11/30/1978	12/29/1978	1/31/1979	2/28/1979	3/30/1979	4/30/1979	5/31/1979	6/29/1979	7/31/1979	8/31/1979	9/28/1979	10/31/1979	11/30/1979	12/31/1979	1/31/1980	2/29/1980	3/31/1980	4/30/1980	5/30/1980	6/30/1980	7/31/1980	8/29/1980	9/30/1980	10/31/1980	11/28/1980	12/31/1980	1/30/1981	2/27/1981	3/31/1981	4/30/1981	5/29/1981	6/30/1981	7/31/1981	8/31/1981	9/30/1981	10/30/1981	11/30/1981	12/31/1981	1/29/1982	2/26/1982	3/31/1982	4/30/1982	5/31/1982	6/30/1982	7/30/1982	8/31/1982	9/30/1982	10/29/1982	11/30/1982	12/31/1982	1/31/1983	2/28/1983	3/31/1983	4/29/1983	5/31/1983	6/30/1983	7/29/1983	8/31/1983	9/30/1983	10/31/1983	11/30/1983	12/30/1983	1/31/1984	2/29/1984	3/30/1984	4/30/1984	5/31/1984	6/29/1984	7/31/1984	8/31/1984	9/28/1984	10/31/1984	11/30/1984	12/31/1984	1/31/1985	2/28/1985	3/29/1985	4/30/1985	5/31/1985	6/28/1985	7/31/1985	8/30/1985	9/30/1985	10/31/1985	11/29/1985	12/31/1985	1/31/1986	2/28/1986	3/31/1986	4/30/1986	5/30/1986	6/30/1986	7/31/1986	8/29/1986	9/30/1986	10/31/1986	11/28/1986	12/31/1986	1/30/1987	2/27/1987	3/31/1987	4/30/1987	5/29/1987	6/30/1987	7/31/1987	8/31/1987	9/30/1987	10/30/1987	11/30/1987	12/31/1987	1/29/1988	2/29/1988	3/31/1988	4/29/1988	5/31/1988	6/30/1988	7/29/1988	8/31/1988	9/30/1988	10/31/1988	11/30/1988	12/30/1988	1/31/1989	2/28/1989	3/31/1989	4/28/1989	5/31/1989	6/30/1989	7/31/1989	8/31/1989	9/29/1989	10/31/1989	11/30/1989	12/29/1989	1/31/1990	2/28/1990	3/30/1990	4/30/1990	5/31/1990	6/29/1990	7/31/1990	8/31/1990	9/28/1990	10/31/1990	11/30/1990	12/31/1990	1/31/1991	2/28/1991	3/29/1991	4/30/1991	5/31/1991	6/28/1991	7/31/1991	8/30/1991	9/30/1991	10/31/1991	11/29/1991	12/31/1991	1/31/1992	2/28/1992	3/31/1992	4/30/1992	5/29/1992	6/30/1992	7/31/1992	8/31/1992	9/30/1992	10/30/1992	11/30/1992	12/31/1992	1/29/1993	2/26/1993	3/31/1993	4/30/1993	5/31/1993	6/30/1993	7/30/1993	8/31/1993	9/30/1993	10/29/1993	11/30/1993	12/31/1993	1/31/1994	2/28/1994	3/31/1994	4/29/1994	5/31/1994	6/30/1994	7/29/1994	8/31/1994	9/30/1994	10/31/1994	11/30/1994	12/30/1994	1/31/1995	2/28/1995	3/31/1995	4/28/1995	5/31/1995	6/30/1995	7/31/1995	8/31/1995	9/29/1995	10/31/1995	11/30/1995	12/29/1995	1/31/1996	2/29/1996	3/29/1996	4/30/1996	5/31/1996	6/28/1996	7/31/1996	8/30/1996	9/30/1996	10/31/1996	11/29/1996	12/31/1996	1/31/1997	2/28/1997	3/31/1997	4/30/1997	5/30/1997	6/30/1997	7/31/1997	8/29/1997	9/30/1997	10/31/1997	11/28/1997	12/31/1997	1/30/1998	2/27/1998	3/31/1998	4/30/1998	5/29/1998	6/30/1998	7/31/1998	8/31/1998	9/30/1998	10/30/1998	11/30/1998	12/31/1998	1/29/1999	2/26/1999	3/31/1999	4/30/1999	5/31/1999	6/30/1999	7/30/1999	8/31/1999	9/30/1999	10/29/1999	11/30/1999	12/31/1999	1/31/2000	2/29/2000	3/31/2000	4/28/2000	5/31/2000	6/30/2000	7/31/2000	8/31/2000	9/29/2000	10/31/2000	11/30/2000	12/29/2000	1/31/2001	2/28/2001	3/30/2001	4/30/2001	5/31/2001	6/29/2001	7/31/2001	8/31/2001	9/28/2001	10/31/2001	11/30/2001	12/31/2001	1/31/2002	2/28/2002	3/29/2002	4/30/2002	5/31/2002	6/28/2002	7/31/2002	8/30/2002	9/30/2002	10/31/2002	11/29/2002	12/31/2002	1/31/2003	2/28/2003	3/31/2003	4/30/2003	5/30/2003	6/30/2003	7/31/2003	8/29/2003	9/30/2003	10/31/2003	11/28/2003	12/31/2003	1/30/2004	2/27/2004	3/31/2004	4/30/2004	5/31/2004	6/30/2004	7/30/2004	8/31/2004	9/30/2004	10/29/2004	11/30/2004	12/31/2004	1/31/2005	2/28/2005	3/31/2005	4/29/2005	5/31/2005	6/30/2005	7/29/2005	8/31/2005	9/30/2005	10/31/2005	11/30/2005	12/30/2005	1/31/2006	2/28/2006	3/31/2006	4/28/2006	5/31/2006	6/30/2006	7/31/2006	8/31/2006	9/29/2006	10/31/2006	11/30/2006	12/29/2006	1/31/2007	2/28/2007	3/30/2007	4/30/2007	5/31/2007	6/29/2007	7/31/2007	8/31/2007	9/28/2007	10/31/2007	11/30/2007	12/31/2007	1/31/2008	2/29/2008	3/31/2008	4/30/2008	5/30/2008	6/30/2008	7/31/2008	8/29/2008	9/30/2008	10/31/2008	11/28/2008	12/31/2008	1/30/2009	2/27/2009	3/31/2009	4/30/2009	5/29/2009	6/30/2009	7/31/2009	8/31/2009	9/30/2009	10/30/2009	11/30/2009	12/31/2009	1/29/2010	2/26/2010	3/31/2010	4/30/2010	5/31/2010	6/30/2010	7/30/2010	8/31/2010	9/30/2010	10/29/2010	11/30/2010	12/31/2010	1/31/2011	2/28/2011	3/31/2011	4/29/2011	5/31/2011	6/30/2011	7/29/2011	8/31/2011	9/30/2011	10/31/2011	11/30/2011	12/30/2011	1/31/2012	2/29/2012	3/30/2012	4/30/2012	5/31/2012	6/29/2012	7/31/2012	8/31/2012	9/28/2012	10/31/2012	11/30/2012	12/31/2012	1/31/2013	2/28/2013	3/29/2013	4/30/2013	5/31/2013	6/28/2013	7/31/2013	8/30/2013	9/30/2013	10/31/2013	11/29/2013	12/31/2013	1/31/2014	2/28/2014	3/31/2014	4/30/2014	5/30/2014	6/30/2014	7/31/2014	8/29/2014	9/30/2014	10/31/2014	11/28/2014	12/31/2014	1/30/2015	2/27/2015	3/31/2015	4/30/2015	5/29/2015	6/30/2015	7/31/2015	8/31/2015	9/30/2015	10/30/2015	11/30/2015	12/31/2015	1/29/2016	2/29/2016	3/31/2016	4/29/2016	5/31/2016	6/30/2016	7/29/2016	8/31/2016	9/30/2016	10/31/2016	11/30/2016	12/30/2016	1/31/2017	2/28/2017	3/31/2017	4/28/2017	5/31/2017	6/30/2017	7/31/2017	8/31/2017	9/29/2017	10/31/2017	11/30/2017	12/29/2017	1/31/2018	2/28/2018	3/30/2018	4/30/2018	5/31/2018	6/29/2018	7/31/2018	8/31/2018	9/28/2018	10/31/2018	11/30/2018	12/31/2018	1/31/2019	2/28/2019	3/29/2019	4/30/2019	5/31/2019	6/28/2019	7/31/2019	8/30/2019	9/30/2019	10/31/2019	11/29/2019	12/31/2019	1/31/2020	2/28/2020	3/31/2020	4/30/2020	5/29/2020	6/30/2020	7/31/2020	8/31/2020	9/30/2020	10/30/2020	11/30/2020	12/31/2020	1	1.006464	1.003232244096	1.0476021965556337	1.005099927839175	0.99715963840924549	1.0656664998872376	1.1075322740018076	1.1213288035390481	1.1059015618599577	1.103008523374132	1.1680893352787758	1.1862718138717252	1.1430274611688453	1.2103506356042293	1.1582014681185855	1.1850207813143394	1.2605125301879694	1.282732845070123	1.2640472757159864	1.2549575117563128	1.2539347213842313	1.3122339083855483	1.3802496163249882	1.3703794513186482	1.3454440268224541	1.3272616962439754	1.2920985521253838	1.2879005239295285	1.2894743383697704	1.3220580654260361	1.2456721945218505	1.2638340951179792	1.328244135941572	1.340151844620288	1.3672148709705503	1.4372012330006616	1.4410586811100352	1.5000239202236956	1.5735220922668163	1.625305130801225	1.6492475006830578	1.7435382787921097	1.6842527466983415	1.8429093554373253	1.8069744659156528	1.9529924585573648	2.081899725784444	2.1195113262304655	2.1270334719272572	2.1339761091796277	2.2144824918745383	2.2115660184327393	2.4180798416679701	2.5648258530192742	2.5447868686296347	2.5960592344587847	2.5169936544141081	2.7054409693200925	2.7357581408222935	2.6359029686822799	2.7273345349569618	2.9162160881754065	2.933800871187104	2.7409621399239756	2.8780102469201747	3.0262910908619962	2.9110983467794251	2.8044822809269756	2.8187066150558371	2.7877854034886744	2.9133221679931731	2.7915948278479141	2.7004548399083355	2.7772368723714491	2.8798641065161914	2.9862693255237516	3.01334284322895	3.0476949516417604	2.8765760231919306	2.7270861204186922	2.6396557393980689	2.682085565753153	2.6010838995818419	2.7123088482118614	2.6563701905263399	2.7617404268739478	2.8496438629209191	2.892283084041805	2.9972411448785983	3.1264312299463	3.1635325893520729	3.346387936549212	3.4312857984994651	3.5081603255290474	3.7234105186225337	3.7375743722353736	3.7369016088483713	3.7645509438522402	3.9105439940057738	3.9845588601803206	4.0022144404897801	4.1418517023184691	4.0795623945673016	3.9255507550475968	3.9697210521433925	4.0221729764053631	4.1684835405950844	3.8705870328499974	3.9060841865282647	3.885901449536473	3.8177893689289979	3.9203084668528483	4.0305514612492175	3.9307066404511519	4.0333806286063769	3.8230720958695832	3.8137858537487159	3.9673670100791769	4.1873813149901276	4.4518395693196444	4.5714604985472631	4.6881973138381658	4.7411926962737923	4.8319343832877761	4.7273954829053455	4.8824398725581917	4.9782479901774011	4.9160846075240556	5.0553228718629599	5.254234660902152	5.3131714110934913	5.1119297307269145	5.1951008274458417	5.2017817271099362	4.8794273134809334	4.4598453587947082	4.1322563376551606	4.3949108149891973	4.4620826318854929	4.2854689392328336	4.3045092777298448	4.741662326448254	4.8528543080034652	5.0912653344470593	4.9443721470175932	5.15971438713665	5.4100637292005196	5.4875737122487749	5.4193686585792351	5.400617643020551	5.6638923525001594	5.6420184002348037	5.8237929490535691	5.7624159951634937	5.9575659752557	6.1179793967054348	6.1783332634539336	6.3173086918820669	6.3556989768026346	6.4284844414849784	6.5820609347920547	6.7021177262426619	6.5933423555457438	6.8294235719284151	6.8845916555424527	6.8488950478084654	6.9365129621550796	7.1664999859282936	7.1558577334491904	7.1026539312009955	7.3458416991513857	7.2889628468748562	6.9888981133575596	7.0827799817142916	7.24229835246246	7.5264426860229721	7.7322532612722696	7.6644877936904798	7.8008620250036138	7.8388444222033566	7.698740755845316	7.588179139850622	7.7438051058298196	7.3245554974001932	7.2667281317482191	7.1689688381918097	6.611574342053558	6.6244404657231941	6.9393928632255379	6.9610229507802126	7.0189943499143093	7.5677252902019108	7.5825807349465766	7.9434509172841548	8.2789743405793192	7.8448166471849996	8.0447261098052145	8.409506170528223	8.3109888057404842	8.64647849086181	8.3952464118313301	8.4041873492599315	8.6956529707196157	8.3143659792595024	8.0547665302890827	8.1971828573111249	8.8687698516277678	8.9678251421005974	9.1177761463016616	8.9492978786702988	9.0518478830619831	9.4693734185161009	9.5376286621167665	9.9950914832665347	9.6556781666777685	9.5766560965616776	9.1229715906431643	9.4372032241112773	9.7135528461229281	9.6920081859102272	9.226423496675471	8.6711957834925357	9.0186852833202149	8.8657103435445368	9.2579648319843209	8.9313993805009062	8.8447648065100477	8.1933655680401944	8.6501620851895709	8.6878594915568286	7.9279237339708617	7.4698720843932271	7.1215071298654644	7.668937382938223	8.0354359004688405	8.3262142193991053	8.2569984005932398	8.6745630667096396	9.1928508608194068	9.5898900894981978	9.7019095956336265	10.083970795509678	10.476025496068301	10.040662828502695	10.100274243715516	9.709232026095826	10.086105576420762	10.041293009344724	9.6481763880288778	9.6502218014231413	10.507537856039773	10.723677909738511	11.020809577261547	11.085964603482315	11.187545297144025	11.407828064044791	11.185980031683313	11.239225296634126	11.65367172944751	11.624304476689302	11.762052484738069	12.328124784671058	12.503529344107356	12.317114225116061	11.88293594868072	11.892513595055357	11.437161142014283	11.251124278878278	11.206097279514207	11.66182684367749	11.264193533788617	11.745016898971919	11.764513627024213	10.459758478705465	10.666861696583833	10.590316297049148	10.582638317733787	10.365969380816505	9.9942560847898072	9.6921397176026964	9.5822017767859293	8.8713365557732882	8.1051192174511488	7.1715959013427781	8.377019255228177	7.9678018646102808	7.8436794471633817	8.841301348689198	9.4052260726126402	9.6438460633008951	10.135527910992227	10.618506087006828	11.125263671503143	10.408818941585684	10.225863131049433	9.9068980082657383	10.554204817227813	10.851727851025464	10.763720338153648	12.074127943281487	11.972367192975511	12.3758120226444	12.279478701860135	12.142955457652855	12.681131243536029	12.620325219223274	12.597141681795561	12.922752599986614	12.682079255564464	12.630311008043249	13.339136692125646	12.70855568327879	12.476878713172619	12.345634425988758	12.397066339007425	12.154009456364845	12.754624141670027	12.595956617347651	12.379331355442506	12.398519319043441	11.91557219452806	12.292366418463427	12.384399365838464	11.67337384504758	11.436637823470015	11.773012215133916	12.835373518390954	12.953343436398484	12.774937037248968	13.519792516142806	13.926670671916122	13.882174959119352	12.671857535308531	12.94393498844914	13.19816681555727	13.783162361490032	13.340419620114249	14.135748757026219	14.224803974195483	13.915869681483905	14.521210012628456	14.715939438897802	15.565078576401081	15.63199284920103	14.631045083080989	15.326531811105246	15.654259040822108	16.627390399835775	16.625927189480588	15.009554548119286	15.703506293097035	16.51165583745869	17.034134163123397	18.219539559535157	18.403720884942498	18.945103142214851	19.328646755328993	21.387824137407968	20.74246793188582	19.874623816083648	20.21980628252139	21.028477214984552	20.621828522601181	20.674620403619038	20.545197279892381	20.587479295894397	19.398655303952975	18.44286415847191	19.438188651376322	20.240344382452669	19.721321231453437	19.463839661455584	18.375869415899203	18.280020881025873	19.106186424743839	18.357949951978021	18.178152190148349	17.854762862685611	20.022206090875606	20.271842956416641	22.605071265171329	23.517999673286539	23.971238562990116	24.862657011432031	25.432459384820032	26.372036164332826	28.4495988013228	28.202172640547698	29.299772997545173	28.435312495025599	28.862126535575932	29.260654778779166	28.922372348881698	29.532460871209008	29.378065165774327	29.214194318279638	28.186205248608015	28.674333951103407	28.946338682963578	27.343927266152079	27.9378373663729	27.591296431680412	30.638672348670216	30.646025630033897	30.764104766786421	30.419577557503182	31.221072586988278	33.653568794385706	34.065724051410541	34.088275560732576	34.056198493429925	36.023863473784822	36.588321390555556	36.534939029646736	36.221103903382073	35.088180215492088	36.708833083285235	39.226728653300853	41.124321651904282	41.354000988330164	44.445088500204875	46.924724432719799	46.396352035607372	48.864684360253719	49.690448661257648	46.911162486736188	50.389953563265088	46.224165712236406	48.889867124695364	50.078135345161087	48.800141331152574	55.371421962381589	57.559368329803135	59.220128784222943	58.694313260747826	59.20319295671851	62.192954201032798	65.343524874948727	67.781622475082813	66.295713747184053	52.018136243162999	47.73132163536394	51.362481928774244	53.52289064366235	56.017860191016673	54.287300436135595	54.887772266259688	55.362496608590561	57.90308157795878	57.683513092615158	55.724177203398298	58.098305773149086	59.715936900790879	58.864925084017706	59.89182370210839	64.269616555613993	62.667953441431536	64.129934127266694	67.459560307154376	70.188839198061231	69.790728102129833	76.09220273319923	77.579729204430549	77.264910663318972	75.470819437716699	77.009971329329488	78.859365790803324	73.564747971608796	74.50836299384062	76.479258211753688	74.565670692037401	81.828963542807372	81.274735972731932	81.011162003972359	73.682811277931009	70.092616298413816	69.791848881877314	74.29823877233126	76.364027003157148	79.685633085713462	85.377338800126708	87.446970869980575	87.648711031777623	91.429613479555414	87.240034301081749	91.304198539031944	93.456603715391083	91.89270090881773	93.127095560125881	89.370441652325965	99.586734319369953	97.731234285531457	98.995778725951951	97.06991484661728	99.919305127024899	100.41650358933698	98.922707681942001	102.96379921345701	100.85582135215991	102.0412806763332	102.39342513594724	105.87920450785029	107.17686003829851	108.07296576507873	109.54513570473064	111.85785260972892	109.15391273859395	112.07105105653285	112.39728988615843	111.94567757539585	116.19110545176517	115.29550441094295	117.68050721518772	116.55854125939811	117.96493661823401	121.97609835806382	118.66517914423252	113.49351330676858	114.94872713438795	116.83561049029893	113.97395588256005	117.71275753133155	122.53886287735861	119.53935659184663	122.22516685575224	117.77397072919946	119.5149055645185	122.61416609561761	127.39256276252993	131.15089814915009	135.01276749604997	140.40612251921468	143.66677390247841	148.43076412508461	148.79946614317132	155.07954761174386	154.52358743355578	161.3031553086156	164.4034019536472	169.9888431316204	171.56293981901922	173.21406155183749	175.76221361132656	180.28264198319627	180.96735545744843	172.96769350945192	176.6167929394208	186.55819898039491	191.7004891770905	206.18940384958415	202.09984321363149	214.72259522106847	216.40559092241122	207.51456721936395	219.89696144534344	233.28428845813596	243.73612443392582	263.1180210489116	248.36999285109906	261.97197550958947	253.22027772374062	264.94437658234983	269.4887025294903	272.46655269244116	292.11793033883077	307.07466049010924	310.15676885744847	304.81617945449204	317.19476450213898	313.81346831254621	268.44137562351335	285.63907235283375	308.87038374636211	327.5897822236941	346.45993644912556	360.94750515168221	349.72709100653702	363.7189724635266	377.801079920397	368.87855181591698	389.35020480604487	377.18924050913284	375.32781160722027	365.03782432419672	388.13522762048598	396.02368798664475	419.34235478267442	398.27375619368331	390.73124779888735	428.9568765023003	416.04870617459306	407.5101385777719	417.5564860241297	411.05387886727596	436.58649055311679	413.53647019787445	411.78597031952683	379.32282334938691	381.17657398709537	394.70033765558355	358.70800856510857	335.98385622250896	362.09047381871034	364.51611790282186	355.64197301247771	352.13747701041274	330.0940230870379	303.43397931241327	309.21561035423196	332.93708590255687	335.85361477506331	330.95552565718378	324.56576732332053	336.77236126658329	316.34981173465513	314.0189463217942	291.67618427205224	268.94090073659856	270.70084999101891	241.28054021229502	262.51781208124106	277.96908546471877	261.63784575549562	254.78371911023891	250.96094418870888	253.39526534733938	274.26287223922344	288.71158887453021	292.39208420950274	297.53730771533736	303.3372024546324	300.11576136456421	317.07950465993486	319.86409686985843	336.63713038152008	342.81576827254247	347.57747929384806	342.33323028626251	336.96133723661046	341.58006628611264	348.2244817355101	336.69825139006468	338.05750223092639	341.71697469257617	346.93875178285344	360.97485286373234	373.24944176051065	364.15111336815647	371.81358109564923	365.22913438802641	358.30329431262629	369.70343022777109	370.22877880212474	383.99647639943936	380.49327654524728	383.5748915919873	377.18223244871524	391.44688729769319	391.56432136388247	401.9345108508835	403.02134176822432	408.03412121713745	413.51197929447756	401.61110453038248	402.14364085498971	404.62567140634673	414.25373925746072	424.91911602838331	438.76383066682013	447.10780243461107	453.34093230835197	460.19590054578651	451.19676971061364	456.23663762828113	476.44792067521399	493.06880638796883	484.87252361938158	469.84050564213351	476.88247514069781	494.7121571212582	502.58104869242891	481.95964568352986	478.59749519524155	449.88978164094539	435.27286263543107	433.39117805025813	454.50079555073012	460.38748985470323	421.57129981007353	418.02757146387006	424.07517634023787	386.28371700067754	321.40698044669676	298.34667241360717	301.51690415467414	276.10415492180573	246.70486060988679	268.31595969445226	293.9911138776144	310.42521714337306	311.03954864809975	334.56378075190418	346.63618021655589	359.56952273661585	352.88620401751035	374.03855597252397	381.26236260402129	367.54797415879204	378.92578924685159	401.79282385053131	408.13311461089268	375.54450167544212	355.88286929022433	380.81566722982819	363.62298230140311	396.07269724198034	411.14247122664324	411.1918083231904	438.67463521608749	449.06990804680316	464.45100146731426	464.63817522090557	478.39471767467091	472.97785428644062	465.09331345548566	455.63285036648762	430.87831760607634	400.58929539163961	444.37050066358267	443.38399815210954	447.91094877324258	467.98273420966916	488.21924360236369	504.25871041243215	501.09045293491084	470.97541780397563	490.38148891917064	497.19092627430229	508.39860413437765	521.53511566660586	511.90549129093762	514.8740312349338	519.54651306839082	546.45434652671577	553.86918555473676	574.64204935896714	585.7125284398677	599.40648735479181	591.35885585556639	621.44955987692094	603.44492322816677	622.37016291044858	650.97616270830156	670.81010443369803	687.74671795044003	663.96856292402151	694.33516514935172	700.17313521792744	705.34671451405279	721.89838051683955	736.81135726155651	726.64925502220512	755.71595187234834	745.12005851114623	763.31589033998853	783.83534810410811	781.8185397534362	758.34991082711758	801.93228020235199	789.25212698779239	796.82105488560535	807.06897047248913	791.4457293420827	808.02968315471662	759.27478813252731	740.49108914891679	802.9529935008062	805.34177865647109	792.56744736342216	753.23549522056499	752.22088700850293	803.24854309961177	806.36434419829516	820.84180963403139	822.97189413003161	853.31075300713519	854.51136123661615	854.67115486116734	839.08024365418999	870.15641955816659	887.29763086704281	904.12611773406718	940.02444523869838	941.12051374184671	950.78676253848914	964.16623386093079	970.18359532645684	990.13251041355943	993.16330602793528	1013.6502787046796	1037.3027943079746	1069.1179083121945	1080.9284538453194	1142.7921511157947	1100.6688324256666	1072.6986360560654	1076.8135080239765	1102.7399468566696	1109.5273112295722	1150.8183701169808	1188.3154850705023	1195.0793768115236	1113.3933112477023	1136.0786999643742	1033.4544388391923	1116.2692768411321	1152.1104507819471	1174.4982610615418	1222.0525211536626	1144.3923054868685	1225.0456420006665	1242.653223013142	1222.9695959606138	1245.8525800706327	1272.8340093972224	1319.0378839383416	1358.7607098131446	1358.1642138615366	1246.3587776122411	1092.4185122717979	1232.4600110339686	1291.1620813595166	1316.8316746990251	1391.0772781819055	1491.0720861694554	1434.4083647508437	1396.2617086986597	1549.0993078562324	1608.5940158737587	







image1.png









20

Berkshire Dividend Growth Strategy
Disclosure Information

Berkshire Asset Management, LLC claims compliance with the Global Investment Performance Standards (GIPS®) and has prepared and 
presented this report in compliance with the GIPS standards. Berkshire Asset Management, LLC has been independently verified for the periods 
January 1, 2009 through December 31, 2024. The verification report is available upon request. A firm that claims compliance with the GIPS 
standards must establish policies and procedures for complying with all the applicable requirements of the GIPS standards. Verification provides 
assurance on whether the firm’s policies and procedures related to composite and pooled fund maintenance, as well as the calculation, 
presentation, and distribution of performance, have been designed in compliance with the GIPS standards and have been implemented on a firm-
wide basis. Verification does not provide assurance on the accuracy of any specific performance report. Notes: Berkshire Asset Management is a 
fee-based, SEC registered advisory firm serving the portfolio management needs of personal high net worth and institutional clients.  Policies for 
valuing investments, calculating performance, and preparing GIPS reports are available upon request. 

The Dividend Growth Composite contains portfolios invested in Berkshire’s Dividend Growth Strategy with an equity allocation target of 90% - 
100%. The Dividend Growth Strategy’s primary objective is to generate a growing stream of equity income by investing in a diversified portfolio of 
equities with stable, high, and growing dividends. The minimum size required to be in this composite is $300,000.The benchmark is the S&P 500 
Index. The index returns are provided to represent the investment environment existing during the time periods shown. For comparison purposes, 
the index is fully invested, does not include any trading costs, management fees, or other costs, and the reinvestment of dividends and other 
distributions is assumed. An investor cannot invest directly in an index. Valuations are computed and performance is reported in U.S. dollars. 
Gross returns are presented before management and other fees but after all trading expenses. Net returns are calculated by deducting actual 
management fees from gross returns. Returns reflect the reinvestment of dividends and other earnings and are gross of reclaimable withholding 
taxes. Some portfolios in the composite may pay zero commissions. The standard investment management fee schedule is as follows: 1.00% on 
the first $2 million; 0.75% on the next $3 million; 0.65% on the next $5 million; and 0.50% over $10 million. This composite was created in August 
2016 and incepts on July 1, 2009. A list of composite descriptions and limited distribution pooled fund descriptions are available upon request. 
Internal dispersion is calculated using the equal-weighted standard deviation of annual gross returns of those portfolios that were included in the 
composite for the entire year. It is not presented for any period with five or fewer accounts in the composite for the full year. The three-year 
annualized standard deviation measures the variability of the composite gross returns and the benchmark returns over the preceding 36-month 
period. Past performance does not guarantee future results. GIPS® is a registered trademark of CFA Institute. CFA Institute does not endorse or 
promote this organization, nor does it warrant the accuracy or quality of the content contained herein.
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Disclosure Information

Definitions: The S & P 500 Index is a market capitalization weighted index of the largest 500 U.S. stocks. It is a market-value weighted index 
(stock price times # of shares outstanding), with each stock’s weight in the index proportionate to its market value. The index is designed to 
measure changes in the economy and is representative of most major industries. The Morningstar US Value index is designed to provide a 
consistent representation of the value segment of the US equity market, with no overlapping constituents across styles.  You cannot invest 
directly in an index. Beta is a measure of volatility vs. an index. Current yield is the mean estimated annual dividend amount based on current 
calendar year, divided by the current stock price. Dividend Payout ratio is the fraction of net income a firm pays to its shareholders in dividends, 
in a percentage. Forward Price Earnings Ratio (P/E) is the ratio of the price of a stock and the company's projected earnings per share. 
Upside/Downside capture ratios refer to a portfolios performance as a percentage of either positive returns (upside) or negative returns 
(downside) vs. an index. Standard Deviation is a measure of total risk. Return on equity (ROE) measures profitability by dividing dollars of profit by 
shareholders' equity. If represented in this presentation - Alpha, Beta and capture ratios are generally presented as calculated by Morningstar.

Risks: Past performance does not guarantee future results. Different types of investments involve varying degrees of risk, and there can be no 
assurance that any specific investment will either be suitable or profitable for an individual’s investment portfolio. Dividends are subject to change, 
are not guaranteed, and may be cut. Investing based on dividends alone may not be favorable as it does not include all material risks. There is no 
guarantee any stated (or implied) portfolio or performance objective mentioned by Berkshire can be met. Berkshire’s equity style may focus its 
investments in certain sectors or industries, thereby increasing potential volatility relative to other strategies or indices. The dividend strategy may 
include bundled services also known as a “wrap fee program”. Because there is typically a low turnover in the strategy, this may be more costly 
for some investors. No one should assume that any information presented serves as the receipt of, or a substitute for, personalized individual 
advice from a qualified advisor or any other investment professional.

Market Commentary, Aggregate Holdings, Securities, Sectors, Portfolio Characteristics Mentioned: No statement made in this presentation shall 
construe investment advice. This presentation is for informational purposes only. Views, comments or research mentioned is not intended to be a 
forecast of future events. The mention of any security or sector is not deemed as a recommendation to buy or sell. Any reference to any security 
or sector is used to explain the portfolio manager’s rationale for portfolio decisions or philosophy. Research or financial statistics cited regarding 
securities or sectors do not contain all material information about them. Any securities mentioned represent a partial list of holdings whereas 
Berkshire portfolios typically contain approximately 30-40 securities in percentage weightings ranging from 1-5%. A complete list of holdings from 
a representative account is available upon request. Overall portfolio characteristics mentioned are from a representative account deemed 
representative of the strategy; data may be compiled from Zacks, Bloomberg, Baseline or Berkshire estimates. Individual holdings, performance 
and aggregate characteristics of actual portfolios may vary based on a variety of factors including market conditions, timing of client cash flows 
and manager discretion. This presentation contains Berkshire opinions and use of Berkshire estimates which are subject to change at any time. 
Berkshire employees may have personal positions in any securities or sectors mentioned. Charts, presentations or articles may be obtained from 
third parties and Berkshire does not guarantee their accuracy.
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